
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

1 Parx Racing
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 125 Lbs Allowed 0 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 PA Breds Can Be Entered For
$10,000 OR $12,500. Pennsylvania Bred Claiming Price $12,500. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

El Tamalero 36d (L)
B.g.4 Uncle Benny - Blink Twice by Dixieland Band, PA
Red, Green "SERRANOS", White Horse & Jockey, Green Stripes on Sleeves, Red Cap

32 $12,500 Own: Serranos Racing Stables
Trn: Josue Arce (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,380 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,970
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,380 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,380
29Dec25 Prx1 mys 6fº^ :22½º :47¹^ 1:14¸¸ 3g Mcl 12500 71-49 6 6 5¸¢ 7¹¢ 4¹ 6¿ Martinez F 122 bL 17.00 Saint Ephrem122º Pastero122¸ Change Your Name118«¬ off pace, flattened 12
03Dec25 Prx4 gd 6K¹^ :22¼¹ :46»º 1:18»¸ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 68-29 4 2 1«¬ 4¶¡ 4¶¶ 4¸¸ Martinez F 122 bL 21.30 Vix122¹£ Passionforglory122¾ Penn Franklin117¶^¢ vied ins, gave way 6
01Nov25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :23¸¶ :47½½ 1:13»¿ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-30) 55-19 9 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 8¶º 8¸¶¡ Martinez F 122 bL 31.40 Centaur Central122¨μ Lion in the Sun125¸¢ Vix122¨μ wshuffled back tiring 9
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 21/33 11 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:04.0b 20/22

2
7-2 White

Stinger Bee 46 (L)
Ch.g.5 Bee Jersey - She's Reddy by Mutakddim, KY
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

40 $10,000 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Robert Mosco (0-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,070 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,661
Life: 9 0 1 1 $30,339 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,070
29Dec25 Prx1 mys 6fº^ :22½º :47¹^ 1:14¸¸ 3g Mcl 10000 53 86-8 2 4 1¶¡ 1«¬ 12¶¾ 12¸½£ Sanchez M J 125 L *1.50 Saint Ephrem122º Pastero122¸ Change Your Name118«¬ clear, hooked, stopped 12
05Nov25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¾¿ :46½¾ 1:14^¶ 3g Mcl 16000-c 62 58--- 4 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¼ 5¸¼ Catala J 115¶ L̂ *.50 Sweet Winner115º£ Bag O'Loot122º Chartage122¹£ wstopped, poor action 5

Claimed by Armstrong Jack J. from Sussman, Jeremy, Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC for $16,000, Guerrero Juan Carlos - Trainer
23Nov24 CD4 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹¹ :44º¼ 1:09¼¶ 3g Mcl 50000-c 48-75 4 11 10¼£ 10¾¢ 6½ 4º¢ Machado L 122 fL *2.86 Summonyourcourge124¸£ Vdytothetencious122¡ Zapping Strike115¶ step slw,7p1/4,rallied 11

Claimed by Sussman, Jeremy, Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC from Kinerk Burton J. for $50,000, Correas IV Ignacio - Trainer
30Jun24 CD2 mys 6f¸^^ :21º¼ :44º¼ 1:09½^ 3g Msw 120000 71-48 6 7 5¹¡ 8½£ 12¶¹ 12¶¿¢ Ortiz J L 118 fL 6.39 Justifreak118¶ Uncle William124¶ Banned for Life118¸¢ bmpd btw st,3pbtw,wknd 12
26Apr24 Kee7 ft 6fº» :22½^ :45¶¾ 1:11¸¼ 3 Msw 100000 61-76 5 6 4¶¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 6º Ortiz, Jr. I 120 fL 3.09 Where Ya At Vince120¨μ Trouble's Roaring120«¬ World Record120¶¡ stalk 2p,4-5pupr,nobid 11
23Mar24 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¼ :46¸¿ 1:10^º 3 Msw 75000 53-80 1 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 fL 5.40 Devilsgotacause122¶ Stinger Bee122¸£ In Writing122¶£ duel ins winnr,2nd bst 8
26Jan24 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22»» :47¶¸ 1:18¾¼ 3 Msw 70000 79-64 3 9 7¹£ 7º£ 6½ 6¿ Achard A 120 L 9.10 Alwysintomischif120¨© Trouble's Roring120¶£ How's Ur Attitude120»¢ wbore in start bumped 11
11Nov23 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾½ :45¾¾ 1:11»¸ 2 Mcl 50000 70-76 2 10 5¹¢ 4º 4¹¡ 3¸ Machado L 119 8.45 Augustine Red119¶¢ Birchton119£ Stinger Bee119º¢ step slow,2w,5p,grind 11
26Oct23 Kee8 ft *7fº» :22¿º :46¼¹ 1:28¾¸ 2 Msw 100000 51-39 5 9 5¹£ 4º 7¶^ 11¶¿ Machado L 119 14.82 Rocketeer119º D Day Sky119¶£ Warp Nine119¸£wchck btw st,ins-2p,wkn 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:05.3b 3/4 18 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 24/57

3
5-1 Blue

Alphadini 47 (L)
B.g.4 Bernardini - Right Round by More Than Ready, NY
Green, White "BTR" on Green Shamrock on White Ball, White Blocks on Sleeves, Green Cap

44 $10,000 Own: Burns Thoroughbred Racing LLC
Trn: Daniel C. Velazquez (0-0-0-0)

BRYAN L. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 118½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 1 1 $10,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 1 1 $10,640 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,870

Track: 7 0 0 0 $3,740
12Dec25 Pen3 ft 5K¼» :23¶^ :47»¸ 1:06¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 47 27-50 5 10 8»¢ 7¼ 5¹¡ 4¸¢ Torres B L 117½ bL 4.50 Gronksflyinseagull125£ Lord Seabee125¨μ Kerner124¶¢ w2p1/4, herded5p upper 11
05Nov25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46½» 1:12½º 3g Mcl 10000 49 ---29 4 10 9¾£ 7½¢ 10¶¹ 10¶½¡ Moya R F 122 bL 16.40 Compa125º¢ Splitting Stones125¡ Week's Strong122¸£ always outrun 10
16Oct25 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¿ :48¸º 1:14¸¾ 3g Mcl 7500 (7.5-5) 47 68-60 4 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 6¹¢ Moya R F 121 bL 34.90 Pump It Up124¡ Frame Up121¶¢ Quahog Republic121¶ vied 2p, yielded 1/16 11
15Sep25 Prx3 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶½ :47¹¹ 1:07¶» 3g Mcl 10000 25-44 5 5 6»¢ 5»¡ 4¼ 5½ Torres B L 115½ bL 5.10 Fastidious122»¡ Change Your Name125¡ Kerner122¶ wide, always outrun 6
03Aug25 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :22º¹ :45»¿ 1:11¹^ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 17-39 1 4 5¾¡ 5¶^ 5¶¶ 5¶½ Maragh C 114½ bL 15.30 Canuto119¡ Mystical Merlin119º¢ Vino's Valentine119¶¶£ outrun 5
29Jun25 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22¼¸ :46¶¸ 1:12¸» 3g Mcl 12500 (12.5-10.5) 49-73 8 3 8º 3¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ Zambrana J 114» bL 31.70 Mine Seeker119«¬ Alphadini114º¡ Atention to Detail119¹¡ 4w turn, rally, duel 8
06Jun25 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :23¸º :46¼^ 1:12¼¾ 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 22-52 3 5 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3º¢ Zambrana J 114» bL 13.30 Inmortal J119¸¢ Skylar's Brother124¸ Alphadini114¾¢ wbmpst, 3p, ins, show 6
19May25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48¹º 1:14¿¸ 1:42º¾ 3g Mcl 10000 70-22 6 6º£ 6¶¡ 5¼ 7¶¿ 7¸¼¢*Zambrana J 115» bL 16.20 Sir Rob Roy120¶¸¡ Texas Air Force125¡ Peace Crusader125£ briefly close, stopped,PL6th 7
22Apr25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^½ 1:14»¼ 1:48^¸ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 72-32 4 4¸ 3¹¡ 3» 3¾ 4¶¿¡ Zambrana J 117» L 33.90 Coach Knight122» Sunny Magic122½¡ Just Cheesy122½ 3w early, outkick 3d 6
19Mar25 Prx10 ft 1mº^ :48ºº 1:14¶¹ 1:41¿^ 3 Mcl 12500 (15-10) 50-35 1 8º¢ 7¹£ 6º¢ 6½¡ 6¶¼ Salgado A 122 L 21.90 Wild Captain122¡ Coach Knight122½¡ Sunny Magic122¶¡ inside, no threat 9
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Prx 4F sy :49.2b 5/17

4
15-1 Yellow

Irish Wish 40d (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Boisterous - Irish Tart by Giant's Causeway, PA
White, Pink and Blue Chevron Belt, Pink "Santaella Stable", White Cap

33 $10,000 Own: Santaella Stable
Trn: Jose M. Santella-Calderon (0-0-0-0)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 14 0 1 0 $12,460 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $820
Life: 17 0 1 0 $14,760 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $230

Track: 11 0 0 0 $7,360
29Dec25 Prx1 mys 6fº^ :22½º :47¹^ 1:14¸¸ 3g Mcl 10000 38 36-46 4 8 10½¡ 10¾¢ 6¼ 7¶^¢ Williams A 125 bL 75.60 Saint Ephrem122º Pastero122¸ Change Your Name118«¬ caught fading rivals 12
28Nov25 Prx1 gd 6K¹^ :23¶¾ :47¸¹ 1:20¾¼ 3g Mcl 10000 41 45-23 7 9 3¶¡ 4º¡ 10¿ 10¶»£ Ocasio L M 125 bL 75.60 Battle Anthem115¶£ Week's Strong122¸¡ Change Your Name118¡ close wide, gave way 11
15Oct25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹» 1:15¼^ 1:46»¶ 3g Mcl 10000 44 50--- 3 3½ 2» 7¶¶ 7¸¹ 8º»£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 125 bL 12.70 Kevin's Strike122¨μ It's Authentic122¶º¡ Carry Grant125¸ std early, stopped 8
30Sep25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23^¹ :46½¶ 1:12¹½ 3g Mcl 12500 41 32-45 4 7 6¹¢ 4½ 5¼ 6¾ Gonzalez, Jr. F 125 bL 40.90 Redoubtableripken122¶¢ Sweet Winner115¹¢ Craigh Na Dun125¸¡ outside, empty lane 8
18Sep25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22½¹ :46^¿ 1:11^¹ 3g Mcl 10000 30-34 3 4 3º 4» 4¾ 6¶» Correa J 125 bL 6.90 War Code123º¢ Feratovic125½¡ Pretty Sixxy123¨μ wno left front shoe,ins 6
02Sep25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶^ 1:13¼¾ 1:45¶¿ 3g Mcl 12500 58-46 5 4¶¡ 4¶£ 3¼¡ 3¶¶ 4¶¼¢ Martinez F 125 bL 2.90 Just Cheesy115¶^ Authentic Kingdom122º It's Authentic122¸¢ three wide, faltered 7
22Jul25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¾ :47¸¿ 1:21¶º 3g Mcl 12500 63-35 3 6 4¶¢ 5¸¢ 5» 5¿¡ Martinez F 120» bL 2.90 Big Dosser120¶¡ Redoubtableripken113¸¡ Week's Strong120º¡ rushed up, faltered 7
07Jul25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22¾º :46½» 1:12½¼ 3g Mcl 12500 39-24 2 4 4¸ 6¿¡ 5¶¹ 5¶¼ Adorno A 125 bL 3.80 Davola113¶¶£ Matzoball Muhammet120¡ Lord Seabee125¹£ inside, gave way 8
18May25 Mth4 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :47½½ 1:13¸¸ 1:44½¼ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 105-22 4 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 7»¢ 8¶¸ 8¹º Vargas, Jr. J A 123 bL 9.50 Blind Eye123¨© Dangerous Driver123º¢ Vino Grigio123¹£ wbumped start, gave way 8
22Apr25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¿¾ :47º¿ 1:14¹¾ 3g Mcl 12500 70-54 6 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 4¹¢ Adorno A 125 bL *1.90 Hoppy Time125¶¢ Big Dosser120¸ Peace Crusader125«¬ vied wide, led, tired 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :39.3b 2/3 22 Nov 25 Prx 4F my :49.4b 8/15

5
5-1 Green

Wampanoag Chief 48 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Social Inclusion - On a Star by Talent Search, FL
Green, Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Bars on Sleeves, Green Cap

46 $10,000 Own: Double B Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (0-0-0-0)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2025: 8 0 1 0 $6,270 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $820
Life: 8 0 1 0 $6,270 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $640

Track: 4 0 1 0 $5,030
29Dec25 Prx1 mys 6fº^ :22½º :47¹^ 1:14¸¸ 3g Mcl 10000 52 76-26 8 2 2¶¡ 8»¢ 11¶º 11¶¿¡ Gonzalez M 122 bL 5.60 Saint Ephrem122º Pastero122¸ Change Your Name118«¬ brief sped, stopped 12
28Nov25 Prx1 gd 6K¹^ :23¶¾ :47¸¹ 1:20¾¼ 3g Mcl 10000 60 56-41 8 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 3¶¡ 6½¢ Gonzalez M 122 bL *1.70 Battle Anthem115¶£ Week's Strong122¸¡ Change Your Name118¡wbroke thru prior start 11
20Oct25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :46½^ 1:21^¸ 3g Mcl 10000 62 84-52 1 6 1¸ 1º 1¶ 2º¡ Gonzalez M 122 bL 2.70 Extrasexymcsteemee122º¡ Wampanoag Chief122¸ Sweet Winner115£ clear pace, weakened 11
15Sep25 Prx3 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶½ :47¹¹ 1:07¶» 3g Mcl 10000-c 56-30 6 1 2¡ 2¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¸£ De Jesus K 122 bL *1.50 Fastidious122»¡ Change Your Name125¡ Kerner122¶ close wide, faltered 6

Claimed by Double B Racing Stables from Briardale Stable for $10,000, Aristone Philip T. - Trainer
08Jun25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :21¼¼ :45¹¼ 1:03¾^ 3g Mcl 12500 121-72 7 3 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 7º£ Zayas E J 118 L 10.70 Reverend Moon124¶¢ Tricky Tiger117¨© Hottakejake124¸¡ speed,faded late 10
11May25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹¸ 1:13¶¹ 1:41¿¼ 3g Mcl 12500 54-50 5 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 7¶º¡ Maragh R 118 L 2.70 Willingness118½ God Is Life118¡ Game of Power118¸¢ bmp brk,3p,tired1/8 8
20Apr25 GP5 fm p»¸ 5f½¼ :21^¿ :43»¸ :55»º 3 Msw 55000 81-71 6 1 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 8»¢ Lopez P 121 L 6.40 Mr. Binks121¨μ Surf's Up121¶¡ First Navy Jack121¨μ chased inside,weakened 8
14Mar25 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¼ :44¾^ :56¼¶ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 62-64 8 6 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 4¹ 5¼¡ Gaffalione T 118 L 2.60 Incoming118£ Billionaires Row118¸¡ Go Win Won118¡ bid3/8,3p,flatten 8
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 Prx 3F ft :36.0b 2/3

6
2-1 Black

Kerner 41
B.g.4 Unified - Proud Betty by Proud Citizen, KY
Black, Gold "PEREZ" and Horse, Gold Stripe on Sleeves, Black Cap

42 $10,000 Own: Perez Stables LLC
Trn: Tony Perez Flores (0-0-0-0)

JEAN AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 0 4 $14,481 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,775
Life: 11 0 0 4 $17,728 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $3,740

Track: 5 0 0 1 $4,880
12Dec25 Pen3 ft 5K¼» :23¶^ :47»¸ 1:06¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 39 34-53 11 3 6º 5º¡ 3¸¡ 3¶ Aguilar J 124 9.90 Gronksflyinseagull125£ Lord Seabee125¨μ Kerner124¶¢ 5p turn, 7p str, rally 11
26Nov25 Pen7 sys 6f¼» :23»¾ :47½¹ 1:14¶^ 3g Mcl 10000 40 55-43 1 7 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4¼£ Aguilar J 124 2.80 Dancing On Air124¡ Rar124¸¡ Lord Seabee125¹£ whop st, vied, yielded 7
20Oct25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :46½^ 1:21^¸ 3g Mcl 10000 44 64-19 9 2 3¹ 3¼¡ 6¶^ 11¸^£ Correa J 122 fL 37.00 Extrasexymcsteemee122º¡ Wampanoag Chief122¸ Sweet Winner115£ brief speed, stopped 11
30Sep25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23^¹ :46½¶ 1:12¹½ 3g Mcl 10000 48 39-26 7 3 4¸¢ 5½ 8¶¶ 8¶¼¢ Correa J 122 fL 5.70 Redoubtableripken122¶¢ Sweet Winner115¹¢ Craigh Na Dun125¸¡ brief speed, stopped 8
15Sep25 Prx3 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶½ :47¹¹ 1:07¶» 3g Mcl 10000 60-47 1 3 1¡ 1¡ 2¸ 3¼ Aguilar J 122 fL 2.70 Fastidious122»¡ Change Your Name125¡ Kerner122¶ led two path, wknd 6
24Jul25 Prx11 ft 7f¸º :22¿º :46¼^ 1:27¶¹ 3g Mcl 16000 74-5 1 8 2¶¡ 3º 6¶¸ 7¹^¢ Castillo A 120 L *1.60 Simply Disregarded120º£ Son of Delilah115¶¡ Lovemeakaren120¡ wslow start, eased late 8
16Apr25 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :49^¶ 1:15½¹ 1:42¾¶ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20)-c 76-69 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 3¨μ 4»¢ Sanchez M J 120 bL *1.40 River's Gamble116¨μ Carry Grant121¡ Jackson's Legacy120º¡ stalked, clear, empty 7

Claimed by Perez Stables LLC from Smart Angle LLP for $25,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
13Mar25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :49¹¾ 1:14¹¶ 1:42¶¸ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 67-65 7 3¸¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 3£ Machado L 120 bL 2.06 Act Your Wage120£ Pastero120«¬ Kerner120¡ wide 1/4p/duel/outkick 8

Claimed by Smart Angle LLP from Greathouse, Allen, Noriega, Hayden, Crumbaugh Lane and Ennis, John for $15,000, Ennis John - Trainer
01Mar25 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :24¹¸ :48½¾ 1:20»¸ 3 ½Msw 41200 35-70 2 4 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¸¢ Orantes C 113¶ b̂L 4.15 Mister Rosso115¡ Big Lambros120¶£ Kerner113¶^¡ wbit tardy, even run 4
29Sep24 CD5 gd 7fº^ :22¿¶ :46»¸ 1:26»½ 2 Mcl 30000 91-48 8 5 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¼¢ Cannon D 119 b 25.37 Lou Man119¸¡ Vsop118¸ Stunning Bruno119¶£ dueld 3-2w,left ld,yld 10
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 47/51
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-1-2-3 PRX-01/08/2026-1

PARX RACING - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:05 p.m.



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)/ Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

2 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 8. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
December 8 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Diamond Heist 71 (L)
B.g.6 Danish Dynaformer - Tale of Houdini by Tale of Ekati, ON
Royal Blue, Grey Sash, Blue Cap

82 $5,000 Own: Jonathaniel Badillo Casado
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LUIS D. RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $4,278
2025: 11 1 7 2 $56,590 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 1 $29,650
Life: 29 5 9 6 $151,698 Distance: 15 4 4 3 $101,430

Track: 3 0 2 1 $11,040
10Dec25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22»¶ :46¼¿ 1:18¿¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 77 87-83 9 1 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¹ 2»¢ Hazlewood Y 117» L 2.40 Kate's Golden Dude122»¢ Diamond Heist117¹¢ First Money125¶¢ pursued, bid, 2nd best 9

Claimed by Badillo-Casado Jonathaniel from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $5,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
17Nov25 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¾ :46¿¼ 1:06^¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)-c 80 93-78 3 3 2«¬ 2¶ 4¼ 3½¡ Martinez F 125 L 3.70 Easy Action125¼ Practical Coach125¶¡ Diamond Heist125£ vied btwn, inside lane 6

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. from Guerrero, J. Guadalupe and Orantes, Elmer for $7,500, Guerrero J. Guadalupe - Trainer
22Oct25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¶¹ :45½¾ 1:11½¿ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)-c 80 89-86 4 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2» 2¸¢ Sanchez M J 125 L 1.80 Easy Action125¸¢ Diamond Heist125¹ Sophia's Prince125¶£ well placed, mild gain 5

Claimed by Guerrero, J. Guadalupe and Orantes, Elmer from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $7,500, Ness Jamie - Trainer
27Sep25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :23¸^ :47¼º 1:05¾» 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 80 38-81 3 3 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Hernandez J A 122 fL *1.00 Diamond Heist122«¬ Al Ameeq122¨μ My Man Woody122¶¡ spd,met bid, prevailed 7

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. from Synnefias Panagiotis A. for $10,000, Synnefias Panagiotis A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 15 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :49.3b 4/10

2
20-1 White

Catire Vizcaya 61 (L)
Gr/ro.h.5 Anchor Down - Bristol's Brooke by Speightstown, KY
Black, Red Triangle, "369", Red Stripe on Sleeves, Black Cap

63 $5,000 Own: Jose A. Garcia
Trn: Jorge Diaz (0-0-0-0)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 12 1 0 1 $24,220 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,150
Life: 23 4 2 1 $130,125 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $18,560

Track: 6 0 1 0 $14,640
10Dec25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22»¶ :46¼¿ 1:18¿¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 62 80-64 8 5 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 8¾¢ 8¶º¡ Rodriguez Y 117» bfL 52.50 Kate's Golden Dude122»¢ Diamond Heist117¹¢ First Money125¶¢ close wide, gave way 9
11Nov25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22¾½ :46¹¾ 1:19^¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 62 76-61 10 1 1«¬ 1¹ 5¶¡ 8¶¶£ Rivera L D 122 bfL 21.90 First Money122¸¢ Jake Rocks125¹¢ Curlins Cruzin122¨μ dueled, clear, weaken 11
29Oct25 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22º¸ :45º^ 1:17»¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 66 50-47 12 3 6» 9¶¸ 12¶¾ 12¸¸¡ Haddock D 122 L 35.70 Liberty Star122¹¡ Lasso122«¬ Roan Burgundy122¡ weakened steadily 12
13Oct25 Prx10 ft 1mº^ :48¸¾ 1:13½¿ 1:39¹^ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)-c 67 64-57 7 4¸ 3¶ 6»¢ 6¶¶ 7¶¿ Leon S 125 L 3.40 Khopesh125¿¢ Union Lights125¶¡ Major Thomas125»¢ stalked 3w, faded 8

Claimed by Garcia Jose A. from JCA Racing Stable LLC for $7,500, Avila Juan Carlos - Trainer
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 2/15

3
12-1 Blue

Full Irish 66 (L)
Ch.g.6 Irish War Cry - To Give by Bluegrass Cat, MD
Yellow, Black Cross, Green Cuffs on Sleeves, Green Cap

78 $5,000 Own: Candy's Racing Stable
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (0-0-0-0)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 2 0 $31,396 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,000
Life: 18 5 4 1 $187,106 Distance: 13 3 4 0 $125,510

Track: 5 0 2 0 $9,100
23Dec25 Prx10 ft 5Kº¾ :22º» :46¾» 1:06¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 64 74-70 6 4 3¹ 4¹ 4¹ 6º£ Williams A 122 L 7.10 Aggrandize122¶¡ Dither122¶¡ Power Agenda115£ well placed, flattened 12
27Oct25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¿^ :46º¹ 1:12¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 66 61-73 8 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¹ Castillo A 122 L *.70 Musical Heart115¶ Big Brown Shoes112¡ Hot Rod Rumble115¶¡ vied outside, wknd 8
25Aug25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23^¿ :46¼¸ 1:11»¹ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx-v 30-78 1 6 6º 6¼¡ 4¿ 2»£ Castillo A 122 L *.50 Cobble Road115»£ Full Irish122£ Carbonite122¸¢ wslow start, rail rally 6
18Aug25 Prx12 my 6fº^ :21½^ :44¼¼ 1:10¸¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5) ---51 8 12 10¶½ 9¸¶ 13¸º 13¶¾¡ Castillo A 125 L 5.80 Tatum125¹ Ava K's Boy120£ Fast Bob125£ gave way readily 13
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 55/99 17 Oct 25 Prx 3F ft :36.3b 3/9

4
9-2 Yellow

Ducale 69 (L)
B.g.8 Twirling Candy - Barbadia by Speightstown, KY
Blue, Yellow Fire and Horse, Yellow Stripe on Sleeves, Blue Cap

79 $5,000 Own: Trending Stable
Trn: Josue Arce (0-0-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (0-0-0-0) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 2 $33,720
2025: 10 3 0 1 $71,351 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $19,890
Life: 23 5 3 5 $311,506 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $40,000

Track: 4 0 0 0 $7,230
10Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¿¸ :46¼½ 1:12¾½ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 73 52-71 4 11 7º 7¼¢ 10¼¢ 9½¡ Rodriguez A R 122 fL 9.20 Jake Rocks125«¬ Fast Bob122¶£ Pogi122¡ wbumped start, no rally 11
12Nov25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :45¾» 1:18¹¹ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 80 66-69 7 4 7¹£ 7¹¢ 5½ 6¿¢ Adorno A 122 L *3.00 Macaw115¨μ Nancy Made My Day122¸£ Rerally122¶ 3-4w turn, no rally 10

Claimed by Trending Stable from Top Notch Racing for $7,500, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
14Oct25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¼» :45¿¶ 1:10½» 3g Clm 25000cnd 81 21-65 2 7 7½¢ 7¾ 6¶¶ 6¶º Vargas, Jr. J A 122 L *2.30 Final Shot122¶¢ Midlaner122¸¡ Palm Island122¶¢ wstep slow, far back 7
20Sep25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¶ :45¶» 1:16¸¹ 3g SOC 12500 - N 26-81 1 7 7º£ 6¼¡ 5¼ 4º£ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 L 3.40 Tap in Formation122¨μ No Easy Days128£ Normandy Hero122¹£ ins,angled out,mildly 9

5
8-1 Green

No No Joe 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Exaggerator - Seductive Charm by Macho Uno, KY
Navy Blue, Light Blue Circled "HOP", Light Blue "HOP" on Sleeves, Blue Cap

77 $5,000 Own: Hugo O. Padilla
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOEZER RANGEL (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $340
2025: 12 2 1 4 $68,289 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $32,576
Life: 16 3 1 4 $114,202 Distance: 8 2 1 3 $79,228

Track: 5 0 0 2 $7,550
19Nov25 Prx3 gd 6fº^ :22¾¶ :46¸¾ 1:11½¹ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 69 57-68 5 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 4º¢* Hernandez A 122 bL 4.30 The Grayt Pumpkin122¨© Frost Mountain122¸¢ Omey Island122¸wstd in tight 1/8 pole,PL3rd 8
14Oct25 Prx5 gd 7f¸º :23¾¾ :47º¹ 1:24»¶ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 73 27-58 6 5 4¸ 2¶ 4½¡ 7¶» Gonzalez S 122 bL 2.90 Uncaptured Star122½¡ Lasso122¶£ Liberty Runner122¡ close wide, gave way 8
06Oct25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22º¾ :45»» 1:11½¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd 76 48-75 6 8 5» 4¼ 6½ 4¼¢ Gonzalez S 122 bL 6.70 Neigh Dude122¶¢ Fast Bob122¨μ Tatum115º£ wide, flattened out 9
15Sep25 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23^½ :45¼¾ 1:24¾¿ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 78-67 7 2 1¹ 1» 2¸ 6¶^£ Torres B L 118½ bL 2.90 Ahsad122¶ Fast Bob122¡ Union Lights122¹¡ long lead, gave way 7

Claimed by Padilla Hugo O. from Mark Moshe for $10,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 33/56 13 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.3b 9/10

6
7-2 Black

Aggrandize 63 (L)
B.g.7 Exaggerator - Sightseeing Sis by Orb, FL
Burgundy, Coral and White "LMG", Burgundy Bars on Coral Sleeves, Orange Cap

77 $5,000 Own: Leyda Marie Gonzalez
Trn: Abdul Williams (0-0-0-0)

LUIS M. OCASIO (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,345
2025: 5 1 0 0 $15,025 Off (Dirt): 9 3 0 1 $56,820
Life: 37 9 1 5 $180,662 Distance: 18 3 0 4 $52,057

Track: 17 5 1 0 $112,480
23Dec25 Prx10 ft 5Kº¾ :22º» :46¾» 1:06¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 62 66-82 7 5 6º¢ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 13.20 Aggrandize122¶¡ Dither122¶¡ Power Agenda115£ angled out, late surge 12
25Nov25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¹¿ :45º½ 1:10¿¿ 3g Clm 15000cnd 66 37-68 8 1 8¼¡ 8»¢ 8½£ 8¶¶¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 32.30 Gun It117¶¡ Yo Yo Candy122¨μ Backside Buzz122¶ 3w, gave way 8
28Oct25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¿^ :46¸¸ 1:11»» 3g Clm 15000cnd 63 43-74 2 5 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 4¹ 4º¢ Catala J 112¶ b̂fL 23.00 Neigh Dude125¡ Lucky Dude125¸¢ B B Bad122¶¡ inside, lacked bid 6
30Apr25 Tam1 ft 6fº¼ :22»» :44½½ 1:09»½ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 47-56 5 4 6¹ 6¼¡ 6¶^ 6¶½ Hess S 118 bfL 23.20 El Principito118¹¢ Zydeceaux118º¢ Capture the Time118¶£ 3-4w turn,no response 6
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 14/29

7
5-1 Orange

Big Brown Shoes 64 (L)
B.g.8 Big Brown - Shoeless Angel by Wildcat Shoes, NY
Black, White Horse on Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Black Cap

68 $5,000 Own: James Aguilar-Juarez
Trn: Jorge Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JERIEL A. CATALA (0-0-0-0) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 1 4 1 $33,280 Off (Dirt): 14 1 2 2 $71,815
Life: 60 7 12 6 $238,563 Distance: 30 6 3 2 $156,349

Track: 32 5 5 4 $111,890
01Dec25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¿¶ :46¿¾ 1:12½¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 63 48-75 3 3 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Catala J 115½ bfL 8.60 Big Brown Shoes115¡ Backtrack114¨μ Competitive Saint122¨μ bid btwn, led, all out 6
12Nov25 Prx4 ft 5Kº¾ :22¾» :47¸^ 1:06¿^ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 63 64-68 4 5 5¸¢ 4¸ 3¶ 2¶¡ Catala J 112¶ b̂fL 3.60 Hot Rod Rumble115¶¡ Big Brown Shoes112£ Power Agenda122¨μ inside, rail rally 6
27Oct25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¿^ :46º¹ 1:12¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 60 47-77 5 3 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 3¡ 2¶ Catala J 112¶ b̂fL 25.00 Musical Heart115¶ Big Brown Shoes112¡ Hot Rod Rumble115¶¡ rail trip, up place 8
23Sep25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¹¸ :45¾¶ 1:11¹º 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 48-42 5 2 5¹£ 4¸ 3¾ 6¶¼¢ Rivera L D 122 bfL 8.00 Enforcer122¹¢ Hot Rod Rumble115¸¢ Iconic Legacy115º¡ three wide, gave way 7

8
6-1 Pink

Hot Rod Rumble 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Midnight Storm - Dixie Dawn by Dixie Union, NY
White, Blue and Red Striped Bar with Blue "TG" and Fighter Plane Emblem Surrounded by Blue Stars, Red Star on White Cap

72 $5,000 Own: Top Gun Racing Stable, Inc.
Trn: Bobbi Anne Hawthorne (0-0-0-0)

BRYAN L. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 12 1 3 3 $33,018 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 0 $12,265
Life: 33 4 7 7 $213,669 Distance: 25 3 7 6 $188,156

Track: 5 1 2 1 $20,390
12Dec25 Pen8 ft 6f¼» :22¹^ :45¶» 1:10¹» 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 67 80-73 6 3 2¶¡ 3¹ 3» 4¾¡ Torres B L 116½ bL 17.80 Heaven Street123º£ Capt. Candy123¶¡ Chain Reaction123¸¢ up close 2p-ins, faded 10
28Nov25 Prx6 gd 6fº^ :22¼^ :46¿^ 1:12½¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 69 77-58 2 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¹ 2½¡ Torres B L 118½ bL 3.10 Jake Rocks122½¡ Hot Rod Rumble118¡ Brindisi122¶ vied inside, dug in 2d 5
12Nov25 Prx4 ft 5Kº¾ :22¾» :47¸^ 1:06¿^ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 69 79-71 1 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Torres B L 115½ bL *.70 Hot Rod Rumble115¶¡ Big Brown Shoes112£ Power Agenda122¨μ dueled, edged away 6
27Oct25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¿^ :46º¹ 1:12¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 72 61-76 7 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ Torres B L 115½ bL 3.00 Musical Heart115¶ Big Brown Shoes112¡ Hot Rod Rumble115¶¡ long rail duel, tired 8

9
15-1 Aqua

Cobble Road 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Verrazano - Stoneway by Storm Boot, MD
Black, Grey Bordered White Fleur-de-Lis, Grey Bordered White "JF" on Sleeves, Black Cap

69 $5,000 Own: John Fanelli
Trn: Irving Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2025: 18 1 2 4 $32,895 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $8,810
Life: 58 6 4 8 $178,916 Distance: 5 1 0 3 $17,885

Track: 47 5 3 6 $138,220
30Dec25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¿ :47¹º 1:20¿» 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 65 77-60 4 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 6»¡ 8½¡ Catala J 115½ fL 12.50 Lord Winsalot122¶ Omaha Eight122¸ Romantic Gamble122¶£ dueled inside, fded 10
04Dec25 Pen3 ft 1m½^ :48¸º 1:13¼¹ 1:40¹¹ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 72 74-62 1 4¶ 3¶¡ 2¸ 5º¡ 6¶^¡ Catala J 116½ fL 7.50 Bird King123¨μ Here's Waldo125¹ Bold Hoppertunity123¼¢ track 2p-rail, weaken 7
17Nov25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¹ 1:14¼¾ 1:45º¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 74 56-64 4 2¶¡ 3º¡ 4½ 5¶¸ 5¶¾¡ Catala J 112¶ f̂L 5.80 It's Game Time122¸¢ Youbetterbejoking115»£ Rackataptap122»¡ pursued rail, empty 6
28Oct25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸º 1:14¸» 1:44»^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 70 40-79 1 3¶¡ 4¶ 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 2¸ Catala J 112¶ f̂L 4.50 Valenzan Day122¸ Cobble Road112º¡ Deplane122¡ swung wide, rallied 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

3 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 8. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race At One Mile Or Over Since December 8 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

So Swell 56 (L)
Ch.m.7 Wagon Limit - So Festive by Birdstone, FL
Blue, Orange Circled "IR", Orange Bars on Sleeves, Blue Cap

55 $5,000 Own: Irving Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LUIS D. RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $800
2025: 24 1 5 4 $49,670 Off (Dirt): 9 1 1 2 $29,110
Life: 63 6 11 10 $167,530 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $250

Track: 58 6 11 10 $166,180
24Dec25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :23^¾ :47½¿ 1:15¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 60 ---48 5 12 11¶» 8¿¡ 8¾ 8»¢ Rivera K 115½ bfL 18.80 Rolls Royce Joyce118£ Popthechampagne Ro122¶ Winkiwinki122£ 3w into lane,no threat 12
01Dec25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¸¾ :45½½ 1:20¶¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 62 14-52 3 11 11¶¶ 10¶¶ 7¿ 6»£ Ramos Y O 122 bfL 10.90 Union Belle122¡ Bedtime Story125¨© Queen Wiggy115¶wsteadied 1/4, belated 11
05Nov25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¼¶ :46¶¸ 1:11¹º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 65 1-49 2 9 9¶^ 10¶º 9¶º 7¶¼£ Catala J 115¶ b̂fL 3.30 Bright Kohana122¶¹¢ Union Belle122«¬ Popthechampagne Ro122¨μ always outrun 10
29Oct25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :23¶¿ :47»^ 1:13¹º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 63 ---65 4 6 6¾ 4¹¡ 2¡ 1¹¢ Rivera L D 122 bfL 2.70 So Swell122¹¢ Fuhgeddaboudit122»£ K D Kakes122¶£ rail bid, drew away 6
14Oct25 Prx4 gd 6K¹^ :23½½ :47¼¸ 1:19^» 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 65 1-50 1 7 5¹ 7º£ 4¼ 4¾¡ Rivera L D 122 bfL 1.30 Why Not Babe122¨© Old Head122¾¡ K D Kakes122¨©wstumbled start, inside 7
01Oct25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¶º :47¶¹ 1:12½» 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 62 ---67 5 4 4¿¡ 2¼ 2¶ 2¡ Rivera L D 122 bfL *.50 Queen Wiggy122¡ So Swell122» Forest Maiden112¼¢ bid, could not get by 6
22Sep25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¼ :46^^ 1:18^½ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 6-76 5 5 5¾¡ 4½¡ 2¹ 2¡ Rivera L D 122 bfL 6.50 Dream Chaser115¡ So Swell122¶£ Old Head122º wide,gradual late gain 7
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 32/73

2
6-1 White

Mollewantacracker 52d (L)
B.m.5 Hoppertunity - Silvikova by Badge of Silver, PA
Blue, Gold Star, Blue Band on Gold Sleeves, Blue Cap

47 $5,000 Own: Maria A. Marquez
Trn: Jose M. Santella-Calderon (0-0-0-0)

JOEZER RANGEL (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $21,520 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $23,770
Life: 17 5 1 0 $101,510 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $40,410

Track: 17 5 1 0 $101,510
09Dec25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¶ 1:12¶º 1:42¼½ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 45 57-71 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ Rangel J 122 bfL 3.90 Mollewantacracker122¡ Lullaby Land122¹ Hi Heeled Warrior122½¢ vied inside, dug in 8
05Nov25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :49»¶ 1:15»¸ 1:43¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 51 35-26 4 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 5¼¡ 6¶¶ 6¶^¡ Ruiz E 122 bfL 2.10 Waitwaitdonttellme122¨μ Goldcrest122¶ Liam's Kiss122¹ lacked response 7
29Oct25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :23¶¿ :47»^ 1:13¹º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 54 51-39 3 2 1¶ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 5¶¶¡ Vasquez W 122 bfL *2.10 So Swell122¹¢ Fuhgeddaboudit122»£ K D Kakes122¶£ clear, hooked, tired 6
01Oct25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :49»¹ 1:15^½ 1:41½º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 46 42-64 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨© Gonzalez S 122 bfL 3.20 Classy Miss112¨© Mollewantacracker122½£ Tomarie122¸ led, collared, nailed 7
20Sep25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾^ 1:12¿¶ 1:42ºº 3gk SOC 12500 - N 54-54 9 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 7¼¢ 9¶º 9¸¶¢ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 113.80 Dancing On My Own122¨© Lovely Charm128¶ Concrete Faze122«¬ outside,3-4w, tirrd 10
08Oct24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¹ 1:13¼º 1:46¾¹ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 51--- 5 4¸¡ 5¶¹ 5¸¿ 5¹» 5»¹£ Ruiz E 119 bfL 10.40 Woohoo Jackie Blue122¶¢ Flashndynamite122º Girlfromouterspace122¸º¢ stopped abruptly 5
02Sep24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¾ 1:13½¸ 1:43¼½ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 65-43 5 5º 7¼£ 6¿ 7¸¸ 6¸¾ Ruiz E 119 bfL 8.10 Brown Suga Babe119º£ Pachelbel122º¡ True Phenomenon122¶» outside, no factor 7
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 6/8 11 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 11/73

3
7-2 Blue

Mainstream Sellout 59 (L)
B.m.5 Astern (AUS) - My Victoria Rose by Girolamo, NY
Chocolate Brown, Silver Ball, Silver Cap

61 $5,000 Own: Niall Saville
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

XAVIER PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 1 0 $48,290
2025: 8 1 1 0 $25,380 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $14,430
Life: 24 4 2 1 $89,915 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 Lrl5 ft 1B¶¶^ :50¾» 1:16»¼ 1:50¶¿ 3gk Alw 55615nw1/x 66 37-34 5 4£ 2¹ 5½¡ 6¶º 6¸^¡ Burnham M 123 bL 46.20 Arise My Love122¨μ Old Bay118«¬ Dazzy123¸ 4-3wd turns,faltered 6
27Nov25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :48¶º 1:14¸» 1:40½º 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 79 74-52 8 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3»¡ 4¶¶¢ Burnham M 123 bL 11.20 Ribbonsinherhair126½£ Watch Your Tone113¹¡ Isabella's Glory123¨© duel between,faded 9
15Nov25 Lrl7 fm p¾½ 1Nº^ :48½¶ 1:12¾¼ 1:48º¶ 3gk Alw 53205nw1/x 78 87-73 10 3¸ 3¶ 3¸ 10¿¢ 10¶¶£ Burnham M 123 bL 76.70 Tap the Champagne123¼ Worth a Dime124¡ Doesn'thurttoflirt123¨μ 3wd turns, gave way 10
08Nov25 Lrl5 gd p¶½ 1mº^ :47¿º 1:12¶¾ 1:36¿½ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 75 85-83 5 6¼¡ 5»¡ 5¹£ 6» 2¸ Burnham M 123 bL 32.00 Don't Tell Deren123¸ Mainstream Sellout123¨© Bay Street123«¬ 3w turns,rally between 10
26Oct25 Lrl7 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :49¸º 1:13»½ 1:43¹» 3gk SOC 8000/12500 72 53-82 5 7»¡ 6½ 6»¢ 7¹¢ 6¶£ Burnham M 116½ bL 23.60 Spoils of War122¶ White Lilacs123¨© Princess Javoncia126¨© wchecked bump,early 10
19Sep25 Lrl3 fm p»¸ 1mº^ :46½¹ 1:11º¼ 1:35¾½ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 72-74 4 5¶^ 4¶¸ 5¾¡ 8»¢ 9» Centeno D 123 bL 16.30 Spoils of War119¶ Majestic Creed116¶¡ Patty Cakes123£ weakened 10
01Sep25 Cnl8 fm o¶¶^ 1B¸¸» :46½¾ 1:10¿¿ 1:41¾¾ 3gkjAlw 90000nw1$/x 72-76 3 4¾ 4¼ 5¹¡ 4» 5¸ Centeno D 123 bL 17.20 Amie's Symphony125£ Sophie's Cruiser123¨μ Miss Authentic118¶ good finish inside 8
Workout(s): a10 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :48h 1/44

4
4-1 Yellow

Classy Miss 59 (L)
B.m.7 Strong Mandate - Express Miss by Unbridled Express, KY
Burgundy, Black "M" on White Ball, White Stars on Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

62 $5,000 Own: M Racing Stable
Trn: Jordan M. Bullock (0-0-0-0)

JERIEL A. CATALA (0-0-0-0) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $10,690
2025: 15 2 1 5 $39,870 Off (Dirt): 9 2 0 2 $34,180
Life: 60 9 9 10 $214,028 Distance: 27 4 4 6 $92,390

Track: 49 8 7 8 $173,270
31Dec25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :23¶º :47¸¼ 1:19¹^ 3gk SOC 10000/20000 61 42-66 5 5 5» 5¼¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¸¡ Catala J 118½ bfL 49.60 Confirmed Star125¼¡ Concrete Faze122«¬ Braquet127¶¢ wide, gave way 6
03Nov25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¼ 1:13¾¿ 1:46¼º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 61 77-63 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 3¹ Catala J 112¶ b̂fL 6.30 Bunny Bonus117£ Megan's Noel122¸¢ Classy Miss112¹£ pursued, weakened 8
15Oct25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48º¿ 1:14»¸ 1:40¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 59 61-68 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¡ 4¶¡ 3¼¢ Catala J 115¶ b̂fL 4.20 Amy Mule122º¡ Beyond a Million115¶£ Classy Miss115¶ wide turn, flattened 9
01Oct25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :49»¹ 1:15^½ 1:41½º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 56 42-65 4 4¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 1¨© Catala J 112¶ b̂fL 8.60 Classy Miss112¨© Mollewantacracker122½£ Tomarie122¸ wore down pacesetter 7
02Sep25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¿ 1:14º¸ 1:45¿º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 40-48 1 3¸ 3º 3¹ 5º¡ 5¶^¢ Correa J 122 bfL 5.30 Megan's Noel122¸ Miss Chamita122¹¢ Amalfi Lady122¶¡ drifted wide stretch 5
14Jul25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22º¶ :45¹» 1:18¸½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 48-64 4 5 5º¡ 5¼¡ 4¿ 4½¢ Correa J 122 bL 14.30 Goldieness115¶¢ Avatal Hero120¼ Waitwaitdonttellme122¨© mild rally, edged show 8
17Jun25 Prx4 gd 1mº^ :47½¶ 1:12º^ 1:39º¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 49-61 4 6¹£ 5¹¡ 5½¡ 4¼¢ 3» Correa J 122 bL 21.50 Cindy's Song122¸¡ Tiz Race Day122¸¡ Classy Miss122½ inside rally stretch 6
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 32/50 29 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 36/54

5
9-2 Green

Tomarie 52d (L)
B.m.10 Exclusive Quality - Restless Summer by El Corredor, PA
Blue, Yellow Fire and Horse, Yellow Stripe on Sleeves, Blue Cap

50 $5,000 Own: Trending Stable
Trn: Josue Arce (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BOWMAN (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $4,550
2025: 20 1 3 4 $57,038 Off (Dirt): 20 4 2 4 $111,250
Life: 104 14 8 22 $470,002 Distance: 42 4 2 10 $154,974

Track: 93 14 7 19 $448,700
24Dec25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :23¶» :47»¿ 1:22¹¸ 3gk Str 7500nw1/y 48 39-55 2 6 8»¢ 8¾£ 4¸ 1¡ Bowman A 125 bL 39.70 Tomarie125¡ Bad Temper125¼ Fuhgeddaboudit125«¬wwait 1/4, late rally 12
09Dec25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¶ 1:12¶º 1:42¼½ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 47 54-53 4 3¨μ 3¶ 5¹ 4½¡ 4¶^£ Bowman A 122 bL 25.60 Mollewantacracker122¡ Lullaby Land122¹ Hi Heeled Warrior122½¢ vied btwn, tired 8
18Nov25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23¹¶ :47¹¹ 1:28¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 49 52-44 8 2 4º¡ 7½ 7½£ 8¶^ Rivera L D 122 bL 8.10 Creme Caramel122«¬ Burning Embers112¸£ Mikey's Song115¶¢ 3-4w, no factor 9
05Nov25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :49»¶ 1:15»¸ 1:43¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 52 42-36 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4º 5º¢ Bowman A 122 bL 19.20 Waitwaitdonttellme122¨μ Goldcrest122¶ Liam's Kiss122¹ led for half, faltered 7
15Oct25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50^½ 1:16¼¶ 1:46^^ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 54 29-38 3 2¶¡ 3¶ 5¸ 6¿¡ 6¸¶¡ Vasquez W 122 bL 11.70 Center Stage122¶»¡ Girlfromouterspace122¸£ Titoschangedmyluck115¶ stalked 2w, faded 7
01Oct25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :49»¹ 1:15^½ 1:41½º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 54 41-52 3 2¡ 4¨μ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 3½£ Martinez F 122 bL 13.00 Classy Miss112¨© Mollewantacracker122½£ Tomarie122¸ close up, empty lane 7
23Sep25 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :47ºº 1:13¶¶ 1:40¶º 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 42-48 7 5¶¶ 5¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 5¶º£ Martinez F 122 bL 20.80 Date Night Kisses122º¢ Joey the Fish122¸ Girlfromouterspace122¶¢ passed fading rivals 7

6
3-1 Black

Stella Mars 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Point of Entry - Romance Is Passion by In Excess (IRE), NY
Blue, Silver Star, Silver Sleeves, Blue Cap

76 $5,000 Own: Jagger, Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (0-0-0-0)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 34 6 6 3 $266,701
2025: 6 2 0 1 $40,410 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,200
Life: 39 6 6 4 $273,731 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $17,525

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct25 Baq4 fm p 1B¶¸^ :49¿¶ 1:13¾» 1:44¹¹ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 79 52-83 2 8» 8½¡ 8½£ 7¹£ 6º¡ Martinez F 124 L 14.94 Saratoga Snow120¶¢ Hello Beauty124¡ Clearwater Beach124¶¡ passed tiring rivals 8
04Oct25 Del5 fm p 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46¼^ 1:10¿» 1:40¿¹ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 76 82-90 6 6º¢ 6¼ 5º 2«¬ 1¨μ Chuan M 121 L 15.40 Stella Mars121¨μ White Lilacs124¡ Expecting a Winner121¹wgame str, bested foe 8
13Sep25 Cnl7 fm h¶^ 1m¼^ :50¶¸ 1:14º¸ 1:37º¸ 3gk Ocl 25000cnd 29-61 5 4¹ 4º 6¶£ 7»¡ 7½¢ Sanchez M J 121 L 4.80 Princess Javoncia121£ Bonita Breeze121¡ Three Times121¶¢ 3-w btwn far turn,fade 8
04Sep25 Cnl8 fm h¹^ 1m¶»^ :47¸¶ 1:10»¾ 1:35»¶ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x 62-76 2 6¹ 6» 7¼¢ 5¶£ 5¸¡ Lopez P 123 L 6.90 Cairo Street125¸ Victory Badge123¨μ Quadra118«¬ cut corner,flattened 9
21Jun25 Lrl1 gd p¹» 1mº^ :46¿¼ 1:11»½ 1:36»¶ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 99-86 7 7¶º 7¿ 7½ 4¸ 1¡ Rodriguez J 123 L 17.30 Stella Mars123¡ She Is Wisky126¶¢ Anoint123¨μ rail rally, driving 10
07Jun25 Lrl3 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :51^½ 1:14½¶ 1:37½¹ 3gk SOC 8000/12500-c 3-63 3 7½ 6¿¡ 5½ 4¼¡ 3¼¢ Ruiz J 123 L 10.10 Don't Tell Deren123¸ Gogo Chanel126º¢ Stella Mars123£ inside, mild rally 10

Claimed by Jagger, Inc. from PrepsToThePros Racing Stables LLC for $12,500, Trombetta Michael J. - Trainer
16Oct24 Del6 fm p¹» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¸¹ 1:13º¾ 1:42¿¸ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-12.5)cnd 66-60 5 4¸¡ 2¸ 4¶¡ 5º 7¾¡ Centeno D 120 wL 3.10 Avatal Hero120»¢ Titoschangedmyluck120£ Panotti120£ well placed, no resp 10
Workout(s): a18 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/5 4 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:02b 4/13 25 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :51b 32/36

7
12-1Orange

Emily's On Fire 57d (L)
Ch.m.5 Flameaway - Golden Steel by Ghostzapper, PA
Lavender, Pink Chevrons, Lavender Chevrons on Pink Sleeves, Lavender Cap

56 $5,000 Own: Margaret Rose Stable
Trn: Bobbi Anne Hawthorne (0-0-0-0)

BRYAN L. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 12 3 2 2 $78,446 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $27,720
Life: 26 4 5 3 $136,150 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 21 4 2 3 $118,460
30Dec25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23¶¶ :48¶¸ 1:14¾¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 66 76-24 4 4 2¡ 9¶¸ 9¶¸ 9¸^ Torres B L 115½ L 11.10 Getaway Palace122¨© Sheza Bernardini122¹ G's Fireball122¨μ vied winner, stopped 9
04Nov25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¼½ :46¾¶ 1:13»¿ 3gk Clm 10000cnd-c 66 87-59 8 1 1«¬ 2¶ 6º 9¾ Sanchez M J 122 fL 5.40 Umbral125¨μ Popover Gal122¸ Pacific Princess115¶ pressured lead, stop 9

Claimed by Margaret Rose Stable from Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC for $10,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
23Sep25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :23¹¸ :46¾½ 1:17¾¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 34-76 1 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1» 1¼ Sanchez M J 122 fL *1.40 Emily's On Fire122¼ Mo's Vino Mesa122¶ Sofster115¸¢ clear, wdnd,ridden out 7
01Sep25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :23¶¹ :46¿¿ 1:12¿¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L-c 50-59 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹¡ Gonzalez S 122 fL 4.60 Miss Easy122«¬ Angelic Storm122¨© Ribbonsinherhair125¹¢ dueled,steading tiring 8

Claimed by Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC from Moriarty Michael S. for $7,500, Dandy Ronald J. - Trainer
15Jul25 Prx4 sys 6fº^ :22¿¸ :46¼¾ 1:12¸º 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L-c 43-56 5 3 2«¬ 3¸¡ 2¹ 2¸¡ Lopez P 122 fL *.90 Five Star Fran122¸¡ Emily's On Fire122¶¢ Spirited Ride122¨© angled out, willingly 6

Claimed by Moriarty Michael S. from Bruno Ralph A. for $7,500, Aristone Philip T. - Trainer
07Jun25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¾º :47^^ 1:13»¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L-c 69-66 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Gonzalez M 117» fL *.80 Emily's On Fire117¸¢ Sunny Side Up122¸ Sister Eve122¸¡ repelled foe, clear 7

Claimed by Bruno Ralph A. from D and D Stables LLC for $7,500, Padilla Hugo O. - Trainer
02May25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¿¸ :45¿¾ 1:10¾¹ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd-v 47-62 4 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸¡ Hernandez A 122 L *1.20 Combat Hoofs120¸¡ Emily's On Fire122¶¡ Charm Alarm121º¢ set pace, second best, 5
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 18/26 25 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 10/57 11 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 48/73
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

4 Parx Racing
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less Since January 1, 2025 and Which Have Not Won A Race
In 2025 - 2026. Weight, 125 Lbs **See Preference Rule in Condition Book**. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Nohai 52d (L)
Ch.f.4 Gormley - Golden Gem by Wildcat Heir, PA
Blue, White "DD", Grey and Blue Halved Sleeves, Blue Cap

42 Own: D & D Stables LLC
Trn: Philip T. Aristone (0-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2025: 9 0 4 1 $24,416 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 6 1 $38,666 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 2 1 $13,966
31Dec25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¶ :47¾¶ 1:21¿» 3gk Mcl 12500 52 25-44 2 9 9½£ 7¶¸ 5¿ 2½¡ Sanchez M J 122 bfL 4.60 Nezy's Girl125½¡ Nohai122¶¢ Lady Catalina122¶£ swung wide, rallied 12
08Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¸¾ :48¸½ 1:16¸¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 50 13-35 1 9 8½¢ 8¶^ 5¶^ 2¶£ Sanchez M J 122 bfL *.50 Sandy Girl122¶£ Nohai122¨© Nezy's Girl125¨μ late rally outside 11
21Oct25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22»¼ :46¾¿ 1:13»º 3gk Mcl 12500 47 39-50 5 10 8» 8º£ 4»¡ 3¹¡ Sanchez M J 122 bfL 5.80 Rama Bama Lana122¹¡ Browneyedvalentine122«¬ Nohai122¶¡ 3-4w turn, rallied 12
01Oct25 Del9 ft 5K¼º :22»^ :47»¸ 1:07»¹ 3gk Mcl 7500 (7.5-5)-c 45 16-42 1 9 7¼¡ 7½¡ 8½¢ 4¹ Mongan C 111¶ b̂fL 4.00 Bella Creed114¨μ Lace Curtain124¶¡ Vivid Artiste124¶¢ wawk st, improved 9

Claimed by D and D Stables LLC from Rodriguez Jose S. for $7,500, Rodriguez Jose S. - Trainer
13Sep25 Del10 ft 6f¸^ :22½½ :46¿¼ 1:13¿½ 3gk Mcl 7500 (7.5-5) 70-60 11 2 3¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¨© Mongan C 111¶ b̂L 11.20 Sweet and Feisty119¨© Nohai111¹¡ Gortreagh Gal124¶¢ wducked out,caught 12
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 20/51

2
8-1 White

Clout Chaser 59 (L)
Ch.m.8 Dialed In - Being Anna by Aldebaran, KY
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

56 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (0-0-0-0)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 1 $10,540 Off (Dirt): 9 0 0 1 $9,340
Life: 58 4 4 9 $163,245 Distance: 12 2 0 3 $43,020

Track: 51 3 3 8 $125,070
24Dec25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :23¶» :47»¿ 1:22¹¸ 3gk Str 7500nw1/y 58 26-36 10 11 9½¢ 12¶^ 12½¢ 9¿¢ Haddock D 125 bL 7.60 Tomarie125¡ Bad Temper125¼ Fuhgeddaboudit125«¬ 4w turn, no factor 12
08Jul25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :23¸^ :46¿¹ 1:12^º 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 27-59 4 7 4¶ 5¸¢ 4º 5¹ Williams A 122 bL 36.40 Flagrunner117¨μ Voodoo You Do122¨μ Missy Sixtysix122¸¢ step slow, rushed rail 7
15Jun25 Prx8 sys 6K¹^ :22º¹ :45½¸ 1:18¶^ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 38-56 5 8 8»¡ 8¼¡ 8½¢ 7¶^¢ Williams A 123 bL 34.90 Snappy Ride126¨μ Popover Gal124¸¢ Lady Zeta129»£ inside, passed fader 8
17May25 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22¸¼ :45¸¶ 1:10^» 3gk Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 61-63 4 7 6¹¢ 6º 7¼¡ 7¶¶¡ Williams A 121 bL 38.80 Winkiwinki121£ Factorbella121«¬ Tavin121¶¡ wstep slow, inside 7
16Apr25 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :23^º :47¼» 1:07^½ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 55-77 5 7 7º¡ 6¹¢ 4¹¡ 3¹ Williams A 122 bL 21.50 Tara's Talent122¶¡ Valiant Majesty122¶¡ Clout Chaser122«¬ wide, late energy 7
Workout(s): a10 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.3bg 1/33 21 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 11/35 13 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 16/18 6 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 10/13

3
6-1 Blue

Burning Embers 60 (L)
Ch.m.5 Street Boss - Tante Zoe by First Samurai, KY
Black, White Horse on Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Black Cap

53 Own: James Aguilar-Juarez
Trn: Jorge Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JERIEL A. CATALA (0-0-0-0) 118½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 10 0 5 1 $19,080 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,390
Life: 26 4 6 3 $89,610 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,600

Track: 22 4 4 3 $83,470
24Dec25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :23¶» :47»¿ 1:22¹¸ 3gk Str 7500nw1/y 59 40-37 5 4 7»¢ 7¼£ 7º 8¾¡ Catala J 118½ bfL 15.00 Tomarie125¡ Bad Temper125¼ Fuhgeddaboudit125«¬ chased turn, no rally 12
11Dec25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22½^ :46»¼ 1:12¾¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 59 52-57 5 1 2¹¡ 2¶¡ 3¨μ 2¶ Catala J 118½ bfL 4.70 Warrior's Miss125¶ Burning Embers118¶£ Sea Maiden125¹£ 3-2p, bid1/8, ran on 6
18Nov25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23¹¶ :47¹¹ 1:28¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 56 51-63 4 3 5º¡ 5¹ 2¶ 2«¬ Catala J 112¶ b̂fL 7.70 Creme Caramel122«¬ Burning Embers112¸£ Mikey's Song115¶¢ rally btwn, gamely 9
22Oct25 Pen9 ft 6f¼» :22¼¹ :46º^ 1:12^¶ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 51 49-62 9 5 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¸¢ 2¨μ Catala J 115¶ b̂fL 23.00 Practicality125¨μ Burning Embers115¶£ Warrior's Treasure125¨© 3-4w,shift out,game 10
14Oct25 Prx4 gd 6K¹^ :23½½ :47¼¸ 1:19^» 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx-w 54 19-40 4 1 2¡ 3¶ 6½ 6¶¹¡ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 10.90 Why Not Babe122¨© Old Head122¾¡ K D Kakes122¨© vied btwn, faded 7

4
3-1 Yellow

Lullaby Land 62 (L)
Ch.m.8 Wicked Tune - After the Dream by After Market, FL
Black, Red "JA" Circled Logo, Black Cap

58 Own: Jack Abrams
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 41 5 5 7 $134,284
2025: 9 0 2 1 $14,955 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 46 5 6 8 $142,764 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,080

Track: 5 0 1 1 $11,780
24Dec25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :23¶» :47»¿ 1:22¹¸ 3gk Str 7500nw1/y 62 50-41 11 2 5¹£ 6»£ 6¹¡ 5¼£ Wolfsont A 125 bfL 5.80 Tomarie125¡ Bad Temper125¼ Fuhgeddaboudit125«¬ 3-4w, evenly outside 12
09Dec25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¶ 1:12¶º 1:42¼½ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 69 52-70 2 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ Wolfsont A 122 bfL 5.90 Mollewantacracker122¡ Lullaby Land122¹ Hi Heeled Warrior122½¢ 3w bid turn, rallied 8
18Nov25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23¹¶ :47¹¹ 1:28¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 68 55-55 6 7 3º 3¸ 5¶£ 4º Wolfsont A 122 bfL 7.30 Creme Caramel122«¬ Burning Embers112¸£ Mikey's Song115¶¢ chased 3w, outkicked 9
10Oct25 Med2 fm p 1Bº^ :47¾¶ 1:11¾º 1:42º¸ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 61 83-75 6 3¸¡ 3¶ 3¡ 2º¡ 4º£ Wolfsont A 124 bL 2.50 Bali Kuta124¹£ Whirlwind119¡ Never So Lucky124¡ 3w bid turn, outkicked 8
03Oct25 Med3 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :47¼¼ 1:11¼¿ 1:41»¹ 3gk Clm 6000 (6-5) 62 61-75 3 6¸¢ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 2º 2¸¢ Wolfsont A 120 bL 6.50 Allons120¸¢ Lullaby Land120¶£ Heleonortiz113¸¢ tracked ins,rallied 2d 8
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 42/51

5
12-1 Green

Amaterasu 47d (L)
B.m.8 Karakontie (JPN) - Courage and Intent by Pleasantly Perfect, PA
Dark Green, Lime Green Belt, Lime Green Band on Sleeves, Green Cap

53 Own: Michelle L. Peoples
Trn: Jennifer M. Truehart (0-0-0-0)

ABNER ADORNO (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $6,736
2025: 2 0 0 0 $820 Off (Dirt): 7 2 3 0 $57,880
Life: 31 7 7 2 $226,466 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $9,300

Track: 27 4 6 2 $161,456
17May25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47^» 1:13¾¸ 1:46º½ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 81-43 1 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 7¶»¡ Aguilar J 122 L 16.30 Gun Runnin' Gal117¡ Amy Mule117¨μ Amalfi Lady122¾£ drifted wide tiring 8
05Mar25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¹¿ 1:17^½ 1:51^º 4gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 62-32 8 6¸£ 6¹¢ 5¿ 6¶¸ 6¸º¢ Adorno A 122 fL 3.80 Peach Perfect122º Shell Belle117¡ Solemn Oath122»¢ weakened steadily 8

Claimed by Truehart Jennifer M. from Top Notch Racing for $7,500, Padilla Esteban - Trainer
18Dec24 Prx3 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49¿^ 1:15½¹ 1:47»¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 25-62 8 7½£ 6º¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Adorno A 122 L 4.20 Amaterasu122«¬ Heart Light122¹£ Solemn Oath122¶¢ wide, bid, long drive 8

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Scott Lake LLC for $5,000, Lake Scott A. - Trainer
25Nov24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¸ 1:12¿¿ 1:44»½ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x 59-57 9 9½ 9¾¡ 7¾ 6¶º 6¶¾¢ Adorno A 122 L 63.20 Sister Supream122½£ Boss Like Beth122¶¢ Girlfromouterspace122¶£ caught tiring rivals 9
13Nov24 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :47¿º 1:13º¾ 1:42¹¸ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)-c 64-59 3 3¾¡ 2¼ 2¾ 4¾ 4¼ Adorno A 125 fL *1.70 Summary Judgment115» R Tenderoni125¨μ Del Rey Dolly125£ bid turn, flattened 7

Claimed by Scott Lake LLC from Top Notch Racing for $7,500, Padilla Esteban - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.4b 10/20 6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 31/66 a25 Nov 25 Prx 3F ft :35.2b 1/10

6
6-1 Black

Sirani 51d (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Hoppertunity - Holiday Hopes by Harlan's Holiday, PA
Green, Black "GA" and Diamond, Black Stripe and Cuffs on Sleeves, Green Cap

54 Own: G. A. Racing
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (0-0-0-0)

KENDRY RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 120»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 4 0 1 0 $7,080 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $30,290
Life: 19 4 3 3 $143,640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 15 3 3 2 $118,850
11Dec25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22½^ :46»¼ 1:12¾¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 53 48-45 2 3 3º 4º¡ 5¸£ 4¼¡ Rivera K 118½ L 2.90 Warrior's Miss125¶ Burning Embers118¶£ Sea Maiden125¹£ 2p,angle5p str, no bid 6
28Nov25 Prx5 gd 6fº^ :22½¿ :47º¾ 1:13¼» 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 60 69-25 1 1 2«¬ 5¸¡ 5¶¶ 6¶½¢ Correa J 122 fL 2.50 Rolls Royce Joyce118¶ Winkiwinki122¿£ Fuhgeddaboudit122¸¡ speed inside, stopped 6
08Apr25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¸¿ :48¶º 1:14¶¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx-v 63-66 5 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¸ Salgado A 122 fL *1.40 Divine Romance122¸ Sirani122¶£ Quarterflash122¸ dueled, yielded 6
11Feb25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22ºº :45¿» 1:17¿¼ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-v 99-64 2 4 2«¬ 2¶ 6¶¸ 6¸^¢ Salgado A 123 L 18.60 Bella Queen122¼ Eclair Blanc122¶¡ Pachelbel122½¢ dueled btwn, stopped 7
18Dec24 Pen4 sys 6f¼» :22¹¾ :45¼¸ 1:11»½ 3gk Alw 31000nw1/x 93-56 3 3 4¨μ 4» 8¶^ 8¶¸£ Salgado A 124 L 3.50 Dissolute121¡ Party120¹ Jack's Lilly121¨© vied between,wknd 8
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 32/39 24 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 28/29

7
2-1 Orange

Pacific Princess 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Prospective - Concert Country by Concerto, FL
White, Green Clover with "LAM", Green Stripe on White Sleeves, Green Cuffs, Green Cup

60 Own: Araceli Lopez
Trn: Alexander J. Martinez (0-0-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (0-0-0-0) 120»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $21,585
2025: 10 0 1 1 $10,950 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $37,025
Life: 39 8 5 4 $210,940 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $48,690

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,680
24Dec25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :23¶» :47»¿ 1:22¹¸ 3gk Str 7500nw1/y 64 12-40 7 9 12¿¡ 11¶^ 10»£ 7½¢ Rivera K 118½ fL *1.40 Tomarie125¡ Bad Temper125¼ Fuhgeddaboudit125«¬wbumped st, no threat 12
28Nov25 Prx10 gd 6fº^ :22¹º :45¾¸ 1:11¹¹ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 66 45-67 2 5 4¼¡ 6¿¡ 8¶¸ 7¶¸ Rivera K 118½ fL 40.60 Pachelbel125¶ Big Dreamer125¹ Our Uptown Girl125»£ chased 2w, no rally 11
04Nov25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¼½ :46¾¶ 1:13»¿ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 63 28-71 4 7 9¾£ 8¶¶ 7» 3¸¢ Rivera K 115½ L 14.40 Umbral125¨μ Popover Gal122¸ Pacific Princess115¶ far back, wide rally 9
04Oct25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¶¿ :45½½ 1:11º½ 3gk Clm 6250 62 12-63 4 7 9¿¡ 9½¡ 7º£ 2¶¡ Rojas R 121 L 23.10 It's Only Words123¶¡ Pacific Princess121¶¢ Miguel's Belle116¸£ angld out,willingly 9
13Sep25 GP4 gd 7f¹^ :22¾^ :45½¼ 1:24¶¹ 3gk Clm 6250 52-44 8 1 4¶¡ 6º¡ 7¿ 6¶¸£ Henry W 121 bL 7.70 Darling Darley121¶ Miguel's Belle116¸ Star of Saturn121¶ took back,3w,no bid 8

8
5-1 Pink

Bad Temper 56 (L)
B.m.8 Super Ninety Nine - Seven Days by Quiet American, MD
Blue, Blue "3" on Grey Star, Grey Cuffs on Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

59 Own: 3 Amigos 3 Stables
Trn: Jorge Diaz (0-0-0-0)

FRANKLIN GONZALEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $5,857
2025: 15 0 4 8 $39,168 Off (Dirt): 9 1 3 3 $43,363
Life: 58 5 9 15 $180,159 Distance: 11 3 0 2 $62,412

Track: 3 0 1 0 $9,190
24Dec25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :23¶» :47»¿ 1:22¹¸ 3gk Str 7500nw1/y 54 53-54 4 5 4¹¢ 3¹¡ 1¡ 2¡ Gonzalez, Jr. F 125 L 15.50 Tomarie125¡ Bad Temper125¼ Fuhgeddaboudit125«¬ rallied, clear, caught 12
01Dec25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23º^ :46½¶ 1:25¾½ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 59 41-45 5 7 6º¡ 6¾¡ 7¶¼ 7¶¿¡ Catala J 115½ L 44.00 Popover Gal122¸ Ambitiously Placed122¸¢ Karen's Honor122¡ gave way readily 7
04Nov25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¼½ :46¾¶ 1:13»¿ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 65 48-69 9 2 7»£ 7¾ 5¹ 5¹¡ Catala J 112¶ L̂ 38.00 Umbral125¨μ Popover Gal122¸ Pacific Princess115¶wtossed head early,rail 9
16Oct25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22¿^ :47¼¶ 1:06¿¼ 3gk Clm 5000cnd-c 63 49-58 1 6 3¶ 6¸£ 3»¡ 3»¢ Chuan M 122 L 5.90 Dissolute122¨μ Bugged Out122» Bad Temper122¸¢ ins-3p,flatten,hld shw 7

Claimed by 3 Amigos 3 Stables from Stevark Stable, Inc. for $5,000, Kravets Bruce M. - Trainer
02Oct25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23^¾ :46¼¼ 1:12º¿ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 64 36-69 6 2 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ Ramos Y O 122 L 7.20 Lastchance Romance122¶¡ I Believe in Magic125¶ Bad Temper122¸¡ 2p turn,bid1/8,flatten 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta /10 cent Superfecta

5 Parx Racing
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000, if for $25,000, allowed 3 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Bigshot Ness
Ch.c.3 Uncle Lino - Krista's Persona by Noonmark, MD
Blue, Silver Star, Silver Sleeves, Blue Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: Jagger, Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (0-0-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (0-0-0-0) 113»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:04.1b 4/5 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1bg 24/47 13 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.1b 7/20 7 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 11/15

2
12-1 White

Quetzal Islandd
Ch.c.3 Uptowncharlybrown - Mabel Island by Mission Impazible, PA
Black, Gold "PEREZ" and Horse, Gold Stripe on Sleeves, Black Cap

36 $30,000 Own: Perez Stables LLC
Trn: Tony Perez Flores (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL CASTILLO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $410 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 1 0 0 0 $410 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $410
28Nov25 Prx7 gd 5Kº¾ :22½¶ :46»¾ 1:05¿½ 2 lMsw 50000 29-36 3 3 7¾ 7¶¶ 6¶¸ 6¶¼¢ Ocasio L M 120 b 109.80 Letter to You120¡ Mysterioso120¨μ Ponder and Dream120¸£ inside, no threat 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 49/56 21 Nov 25 Prx 3F ft :37.0b 3/3 1 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.4bg 10/12 18 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4bg 12/57

3
9-2 Blue

Vino Gray 45 (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Vino Rosso - Mystic Mama by Scat Daddy, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Cross Sashes, Orange Circle on Sleeves, Blue Cap

52 $30,000 Own: Happy Tenth Stable
Trn: Alfredo Velazquez (0-0-0-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $6,535 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,520
Life: 4 0 0 1 $6,535 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,205

Track: 4 0 0 1 $6,535
01Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¿¾ :47^¹ 1:12¸¼ 2 Mcl 40000 (40-30) 47 36-49 6 3 5º 6¿¡ 6¿¡ 4¶» Torres B L 113½ b 10.70 Our Notion120¶^¢ Mybandit120£ Filled With Desire120º 3w into lane,no threat 6
01Nov25 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :49»¸ 1:14¿½ 1:40¾» 2 Mcl 40000 (40-30) 42 37-53 6 6º 5º¡ 5½¡ 6¶¸ 5¶¾¡ Torres B L 113½ 4.20 Freedom's Echo120¶¶ Lucky Larry120¶£ Filled With Desire120¹¡wducked out start, wide 6
14Oct25 Prx3 gd 1mº^ :48¾» 1:14¼½ 1:41¿¹ 2 Mcl 40000 (40-30) 29-56 5 6½¢ 7½¢ 6» 4½ 3¸¡ Torres B L 113½ 3.50 Bala de Plata120¡ Housebuster Dude120¸ Vino Gray113£ far back, rail rally 7
20Sep25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22»½ :46^º 1:18»» 2 Msw 100000 ---44 7 11 12¶¹ 11¶¶ 9¶» 6¿ Torres B L 113½ 47.10 Star Sweeper120¸ Handsome Linc120¶¡ Alastar120¶wslow start, mild bid 12
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 14/20 21 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.2b 6/8 12 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.1bg 8/15

4
5-1 Yellow

Accelerated Dating 45 (L1)
Ch.g.3 Accelerate - Speed Dating by Not For Love, KY
Yellow, Black "JP", Black Cuffs on Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap

53 $25,000 Own: John E. Parker
Trn: Hugo O. Padilla (0-0-0-0)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $5,810 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,920
Life: 4 0 0 0 $5,810 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,840

Track: 4 0 0 0 $5,810
08Dec25 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23¸º :47¿¹ 1:28»º 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 45 38-50 2 9 9½¢ 10½£ 7¾¢ 6¼¢ Gonzalez M 120 b 8.10 Lover Boy Ness115¶¢ Raging Cajun120¶¡ Sam's Glory120¶£wbumped start, belated 10
01Nov25 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :49»¸ 1:14¿½ 1:40¾» 2 Mcl 30000 (40-30) 38 27-57 1 5¹ 6½¡ 4¼¡ 4¿¡ 4¶¼¢ Gonzalez M 117 3.40 Freedom's Echo120¶¶ Lucky Larry120¶£ Filled With Desire120¹¡ rail trip, flattened 6
14Oct25 Prx3 gd 1mº^ :48¾» 1:14¼½ 1:41¿¹ 2 Mcl 30000 (40-30) 30-55 7 7½¡ 6½ 4º 3½ 4¹¢ Gonzalez M 116 24.00 Bala de Plata120¡ Housebuster Dude120¸ Vino Gray113£ wducked out start, bid 7
23Sep25 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :23^º :47º» 1:06º¶ 2 Mcl 20000 (25-20) ---45 5 7 7¶^ 7¶¶ 6½ 4¼£ Gonzalez M 116 10.80 Grande Felino120º¡ Cap'n Cats120¸ Club Soda Johnny113¨μ far back, late energy 7
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Prx 4F my :49.1b 4/15 22 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 17/33

5
5-2 Green

Lucky Larry 43
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Lookin At Lucky - Sirenage by Quality Road, KY
Turquoise, Black "MS", Black Hoops on Sleeves, Black Cap

53 $30,000 Own: Mark Schwartz
Trn: Daniel C. Velazquez (0-0-0-0)

LUIS M. OCASIO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $7,335 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $7,335 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $7,335

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,810
23Nov25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :46¼^ 1:11¶¶ 1:36½º 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 36 56-58 9 6¸¡ 6¹ 7¶¶ 7¶¼ 7¶¶¢ Rosario J 119 b 24.41 Treadstone119£ Where's Your Boom119¡ Grumblyrumhogan119¹ 3 wide turn,no rally 10
01Nov25 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :49»¸ 1:14¿½ 1:40¾» 2 Mcl 40000 (40-30) 41-65 2 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¼¡ 2¶¶ Ocasio L M 120 b 9.50 Freedom's Echo120¶¶ Lucky Larry120¶£ Filled With Desire120¹¡ rail trip, no match 6
07Oct25 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :47¹^ 1:13¹¸ 1:40»¾ 2 Msw 50000 56-37 7 9¿£ 9¾¢ 7¶¹ 7¶¼ 6¸¶¡ Ocasio L M 120 9.70 Concarneau120½¢ Lorden's Pride120¸¢ Joy Boy120º¡ caught fading rivals 9
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :38.2b 5/7 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 50/56 a12 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :37.0b 1/3 25 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 22/57

6
10-1 Black

Supernova Dream
Gr/ro.c.3 Mo Town - All in a Dream by Flintshire (GB), KY
Blue, Pink Belt, Pink Moon, Pink Stars on Sleeves, Pink Stars on Blue Cap

46 $25,000 Own: Over The Moon Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $960
01Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¿¾ :47^¹ 1:12¸¼ 2 Mcl 40000 (40-30) 19-46 5 6 6¼¡ 5¾ 5¿¡ 5¶¼¡ Ocasio L M 120 23.90 Our Notion120¶^¢ Mybandit120£ Filled With Desire120º inside, no factor 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 23/47 18 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.4b 7/9 7 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 20/22 22 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.0bg 6/8

7
6-1 Orange

Reactd (L1)
B.c.3 Lookin At Lucky - Key Light by Munnings, PA
Tan, Hunter Green Sash, Tan Cap

39 $30,000 Own: Thomas G. Coulter
Trn: Erin C. McClellan (0-0-0-0)

WILFRED VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,888 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $2,888 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22º¾ :46º½ 1:11¾¾ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-22.5)-w 42-39 6 6 6¼¢ 5» 5¿¡ 3¶º£ Aguilar M 122 5.90 Miami Kaz122¼£ Sunchill122¾ React122¶£ 3p1/4,6p str,along shw 7
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Pen 5F ft 1:02.4bg 2/4 14 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :50.0b 10/15 7 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :49.1bg 10/21 24 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :49.2bg 10/17

8
6-1 Pink

Twooutathreaintbad (L)
B.g.3 Known Agenda - Emily Rose by Take Charge Indy, KY
White, Grey Running Horse Emblem and Braces, White Cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Pewter Stable
Trn: Kathleen A. Demasi (0-0-0-0)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 14/48 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 10/56 6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 31/66 21 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.0bg 4/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

6 Parx Racing
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less Since January 1, 2025 and Which Have Not Won A Race In 2025 - 2026.
Weight, 125 Lbs **See Preference Rule in Condition Book**. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Majestic Frontier 58 (L)
B.g.7 Keen Ice - Majesty's Crown by First Defence, NY
Royal Blue, Gold Circle and Watch, Gold Circle and Cuffs on Sleeves, Gold Cap

71 Own: Novak Stable, Inc.
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (0-0-0-0)

KENDRY RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 120»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 10 0 3 0 $26,207 Off (Dirt): 9 0 1 0 $16,236
Life: 52 7 12 5 $303,752 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $32,566

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov25 FL3 ft 1ÇÀ »º :48º¾ 1:12¾^ 1:43^^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 59 57-79 5 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡* Harkie H K 124 bfL 8.05 Nilruc124¶¡ Viking Warrior121¶ Majestic Frontier124¨© 5w3/4weakened late,PL2nd 7
12Nov25 FL6 mys 1B»º :48¶¸ 1:13º½ 1:47¾¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 61 64-56 2 7¼£ 8½¢ 9¾ 7¶^ 8¶¸ Camilo C D 124 bfL *3.47 October Bliss124¨© Nilruc124º Ringgood124¸ railto3/8,3p1/4no fctr 10
21Oct25 FL4 gds 1ÇÀ »º :47»» 1:13¶¼ 1:43¿º 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 62 80-72 2 5»¢ 4¹¡ 3º 4»¡ 6¶^ De Diego E 122 bfL 11.74 Spettro124¸¢ Street Cop Officer124¹¡ Beta122¶£ 2p1/2to1/4,tired 9
07Oct25 FL1 fts 1mº¾ :48¹¼ 1:13¿½ 1:41¸½ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 62 70-56 8 6¹¢ 6¸£ 6»¡ 8¼ 7¶¸¡ Gomez O 122 bfL 4.50 Eric From Miami122«¬ Six Kings122¸¢ Stop the Spread122º 3p trns,tired 8
02Sep25 FL7 ft 5K»¼ :23¸¼ :46¾¿ 1:05¼¹ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 38-69 4 6 6¸¢ 6¹£ 6º¡ 4¹£ Navarro C J 122 bfL 14.42 Morning Cup122¨μ Almendro124¶¢ Honorary Degree122¸¢ 4w1/4,late wide bid 8
06Apr25 Aqu1 mys 1N¾» :47^¿ 1:11¼½ 1:51¸½ 4g Clm 15000-v 85-78 3 5½ 5½ 5½¡ 5¹¡ 5» Lezcano J 123 bL 1.85 Bossmakinbossmoves121¶ Commandperformance123¶¡ Khafre123¶£ bmp early,4p2nd,lug in 5
02Mar25 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :48^º 1:14º¾ 1:41º¸ 4g Clm 15000 86-84 1 5¹ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¡ 2¸¡ Lezcano J 125 bL 5.10 High Tide123¸¡ Majestic Frontier125¡ He's Got This123¼£ 2-3p,bid3/16,outfnshd 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 3/11

2
20-1 White

Back East 44d (L)
Ch.g.6 West Coast - Artesian by Artie Schiller, PA
Dark Blue, White Star, Dark Blue "V" on White Ball, White Stars on Red Sleeves, Red Cap

36 Own: All In Racing Stables LLC and JPS Stable
Trn: Farrel Mann (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BOWMAN (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $800
2025: 13 0 0 0 $6,520 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 0 $31,226
Life: 33 2 1 4 $54,635 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $1,470

Track: 24 0 0 1 $17,000
17Nov25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :47¾^ 1:21¿¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd 44 64-29 6 2 3¹¡ 6»¡ 8¾ 8¶¸£ Bowman A 122 bL 110.90 Bad Advice122¹ Guaio112¹£ Bobo Liver122«¬ chased outside, faded 9
27Oct25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¹ 1:14^¼ 1:46¸½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 44 64-34 7 4¶£ 3¶ 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 7¸¶¢ Bowman A 122 bfL 85.40 Preach It Warrior119º¡ Modern Era122¶¡ Auden122¶ close wide, stopped 7
24Sep25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22½º :46½¸ 1:12¶¾ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 41 41-44 3 4 4¸¡ 4º 4¿ 4¶¶¢ Bowman A 122 bfL 38.50 Seven Anniversary112¹£ Dirty Harry122¡ Dos de Oros122½ eased back, rail turn 5
27Aug25 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :23»^ :47¹¹ 1:18¹¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 33-24 3 5 4£ 6¶^ 6¶¿ 6¸¾ Bowman A 122 bfL 53.00 Nicole's King115¶^¡ Dirty Harry115¨μ Dos de Oros122¹ trailed throughout 6
23Jul25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»¿ :45½¾ 1:11¶¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 22-49 8 9 9½¢ 9¶» 7¶¹ 6¶½¢ Castillo A 122 bfL 73.80 The Grayt Pumpkin122»¡ Mystic Lute122¶£ Nicole's King122¹¢ never a factor 9
08Jul25 Prx4 gd 6fº^ :23^¶ :47¶¸ 1:12¹¼ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L ---53 6 7 7¾£ 7»¡ 5¼ 5¾ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 67.70 Vini Vidi Vici122¶£ Time Tested122¡ Dirty Harry122º caught fading rivals 7
09Jun25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¼¼ 1:15¿¿ 1:47¼¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 38-31 5 5¸£ 4¶¡ 4½ 6¶¸ 6¶¾ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 62.30 Fast Payday122¸£ Bullet Breeze122¨© Takemetothemoon122¨© close up, stopped 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 30/37

3
8-1 Blue

Cattin 61 (L)
B.g.7 Neolithic - Adios Dawn by Adios Charlie, FL
Black, Silver "JC", Silver Band on Sleeves, Black Cap

72 Own: Josefina Cadena
Trn: Alexis Romero (0-0-0-0)

BRYAN L. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 118½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $230
2025: 6 0 0 0 $3,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 23 4 1 3 $247,285 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $35,210

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,340
24Dec25 Prx9 ft 1Bº¾ :48¼¸ 1:14¾º 1:49¹^ 3g Str 7500nw1/y 65 56-57 4 10¶^ 9¶¸ 11¶º 9¶¼ 8¶½¡ Torres B L 118½ bL 30.80 Warrior's Vendetta125¶¡ Classic Union125¨© Smooth Motion125¿¡ always outrun 14
28Nov25 Prx2 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸½ 1:13¶¿ 1:44¾» 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 70 66-64 10 5¼ 5½¡ 5¾¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¹£ Torres B L 115½ bL 5.90 Marty's Magic115¶£ Venezuelan Triumph122£ Shouldhavebeengone122¡ 4w early, faded 10
28Oct25 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¼ 1:13¾º 1:45º¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 70 64-66 4 4¶¡ 4¶ 3¸ 4º¡ 4¹£ Ortiz J 115½ bL 6.60 Jayjaydee115¡nTeewinot Pass122¹¢nSir Cupid122¹¢ close up, faltered 8
26Aug25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47»º 1:13¹¾ 1:45¶¸ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 75-62 1 2¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 4¿ 5½ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL *2.30 He's a Good Dancer122¨© Sailor's Return125¸¢ Imaginized122¹ forced pace rail, fade 6
16Mar25 Tam9 ft u 1Bº¼ :46¾¾ 1:11»¹ 1:45¹º 4g Clm 16000 67-74 5 6½¡ 7¶¶ 8¿¢ 7¼£ 6¾ Iorio M 118 bfL 5.50 It's a Fact118¨μ nKartano111¡nHappyisashappydoes118¡wbit tight brk,off insd 8
23Feb25 Tam8 fm p 1m¿» :45¾» 1:10^¿ 1:34º¼ 4g Clm 16000 90-80 3 4¸¡ 5» 7»£ 8½¢ 9¶^¡ Leon S 118 bfL *2.40 Justintimeforwine118¹£ Policy Option118«¬ Initforthelove111¸ wtight 7/8, off rail 11
21Jul24 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48»^ 1:13¶^ 1:41º¼ 3g Clm 35000cnd 89-95 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ Jaramillo E 125 bL 3.00 Cattin125¸ Lorenz125¶ Yacowlef123¶£ pace 2path, driving 7
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 5/11 20 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 20/22 10 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 22/24

4
20-1 Yellow

Batter Up Bud 55 (L)
B.g.7 Upstart - Battingstar by Grand Slam, FL
Light Blue, White Cross, White Bars on Sleeves, Blue Cap

58 Own: Emmanuel Tzortzakis
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ABNER ADORNO (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 1 1 $14,600 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $29,970
Life: 40 3 7 2 $146,830 Distance: 14 1 3 1 $46,720

Track: 32 2 6 2 $102,580
25Nov25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹½ 1:13º¸ 1:45¶¸ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 60 43-58 3 10¶º 10¶¸ 10½£ 9¶¸ 9¶¸ Adorno A 122 bL 72.00 Keithsendshelloooo112¨μ Sal N Louie122«¬ We Ready115¸¡ wdwelt start, outrun 10
29Oct25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¿ 1:13¼¶ 1:45¸¹ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 62 12-37 6 11¸º 11¸¸ 11¸½ 11¸º 10¸¼¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL 39.50 Nixon Joy125º£ Fluff the Pillow122º Golden Purchase122¹¡ far back throughout 11
01Oct25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿½ 1:13½½ 1:43½¶ 3g Clm 10000cnd 63 27-54 4 9¾¢ 9¶¸ 9¶» 9¸^ 9¸¸¢ Gonzalez S 122 bL 39.20 What a Blast122¹£ Lord of War122¨μ Balantyne125£ trailed throughout 9
02Sep25 Prx2 ft 1mº^ :48¼¸ 1:13¿¶ 1:41¸½ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L-c 25-59 4 6»¡ 6¿¡ 5¾ 5¼ 4º¢ Correa J 122 bL *2.20 Fast Payday115¨μ Takemetothemoon125¹ Paynter's Prodigy122¶ far back, no threat 6

Claimed by Tzortzakis Emmanuel from Badillo-Casado Jonathaniel for $7,500, Badillo-Casado Jonathaniel - Trainer
21Aug25 Cnl7 ft 1B»» :45»^ 1:09º» 1:41¼¸ 3g Str 8000 82-72 3 7½¢ 6¾¡ 7¶^ 8¶º 7¶¸¢ Zambrana J 118» bL 107.00 Curlin's Malibu123¶ Santos to Wilson123» King of Hollywood123¶ 3-4p turn, no factor 8
23Jul25 Prx10 ft 1Bº¾ :48»½ 1:13½^ 1:46¸¸ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 58-70 2 3¹¡ 3º 4»¡ 3¶^ 3¶¶¢ Correa J 122 bL 16.70 Silent Mode122½¡ Deplane122¹£ Batter Up Bud122º£ inside, evenly stretch 9
01Jul25 Prx5 mys 1mº^ :47^¹ 1:11¶¹ 1:37¶¼ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 32-71 2 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 6¶^ 6¶¸ 4¶^¢ Correa J 122 bL 31.20 Fenwick Jack122¹¡ Teewinot Pass122¸ Lord Winsalot122º£ wpoor start,pass faders 8

5
5-2 Green

King Deivys 61d (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Enticed - Rock Me Mama by Broken Vow, PA
Royal Blue and Black Diagonal Quarters, Blue Sleeves, Black Chevrons, Blue and Black Cap

67 Own: Angelo DeFilippis and Scott Lake LLC
Trn: Scott A. Lake (0-0-0-0)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $2,451
2025: 13 0 2 4 $33,985 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 1 $14,530
Life: 22 1 4 4 $44,827 Distance: 8 0 3 1 $22,439

Track: 10 0 2 3 $31,032
29Dec25 Prx2 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¸ 1:14»º 1:46º¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 60 80-80 6 7¶^ 6»¢ 3º 3¹¡ 2¹ Vargas, Jr. J A 125 bfL 8.60 Light My Way122¹ King Deivys125¶¢ Coalville125¸¡ far back, rail rally 9
18Nov25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¿¹ 1:15¿½ 1:47^¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 56 39-72 1 4¸ 3¸ 3¸ 3¡ 2¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bfL 10.30 Inmortal J120¡ King Deivys122¼¡ Redoubtableripken120¶ bid wide, outdueled 6
28Oct25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿^ 1:14¹» 1:45½» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 56 36-64 7 8½¢ 7º¢ 5¼¡ 5» 4¹£ Ruiz E 122 bfL 13.60 Kevin's Strike122£ Redoubtableripken119¶¡ Spit the Bit119¶¡ far back, wide rally 9
06Oct25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¾ 1:13¾¶ 1:46¾» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 56 60-61 6 5¾ 5¼£ 5½ 3» 3¹¡ Ruiz E 122 bfL 13.40 River's Gamble119¹¢ Carcharoth122¨μ King Deivys122¸¡ rail to lane, rallied 6
16Sep25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶º 1:14¾º 1:44¸¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 24-52 5 5» 4¶¢ 4¾ 4¶» 4¸^£ Ruiz E 125 bfL 19.20 Bottles117¿¡ Encrypt122¹ River's Gamble119¾¢ inside, faded 6
21Jul25 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶º 1:13¿¸ 1:45¸^ 3g SOC 25000/25000 29-44 7 8¶» 8¶» 8¶¿ 8¸¸ 8¸º Ruiz E 120 bfL 15.10 Never Say Never125¶£ Play the Gray120¶¡ River's Gamble118¸¢wstumbled badly start 8
02Jul25 Prx6 mys 1mº^ :48»¸ 1:13º¿ 1:40^½ 3g SOC 16000/16000-c 52-63 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¹ 3»£ Haddock D 120 bfL *1.60 Boys of Summer125º£ Skull Honor120¶ King Deivys120¸¡ pressed winner, wknd 6

Claimed by DeFilippis, Angelo and Scott Lake LLC from Bing Cherry Racing, Inc. for $16,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 43/47

6
9-5 Black

Smooth Motion 67 (L)
B.h.6 Cross Traffic - Raising Aida by Speightstown, KY
Pink, Black "STS" in Diamonds, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Pink Cap

71 Own: Silver Trail Stables LLC
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (0-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $3,470
2025: 6 0 1 3 $15,610 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,660
Life: 23 2 5 5 $92,430 Distance: 11 2 5 0 $69,500

Track: 15 2 3 4 $74,460
24Dec25 Prx9 ft 1Bº¾ :48¼¸ 1:14¾º 1:49¹^ 3g Str 7500nw1/y 62 96-82 11 1¸ 1¹ 1¸ 3¶ 3¶¡ Sanchez M J 125 bL *2.60 Warrior's Vendetta125¶¡ Classic Union125¨© Smooth Motion125¿¡ clear pace, yielded 14
24Nov25 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47ºº 1:13¹¿ 1:45¼¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 62 84-75 2 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ Sanchez M J 122 bL *.90 B D Saints117«¬ Smooth Motion122¶¡ Exclusive Dancer122º¢ clear, hooked, gamely 9
10Nov25 Prx10 gd 6fº^ :22»¾ :46¿¶ 1:13^¿ 3g Clm 7500cnd 61 69-62 8 2 2¡ 1¶ 2¡ 3¶ Hernandez A 122 bL *2.70 Coach Knight119£ Happyflyer122¨μ Smooth Motion122«¬ wreluctant, dueled 8
20Oct25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾» 1:14^» 1:46¶¶ 3g SOC 16000/16000 56 88-70 3 1¸¡ 1¡ 3¶ 5º 5½¡ Hernandez A 120 bL 7.40 Gametime Gladiator125«¬ Okie Den Den122¸£ Earl of Dassel118¡ pace, dueled, weaken 11
24Sep25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¶ 1:11¾» 1:42¼º 3g SOC 25000 - N 55 79-58 5 2¶ 2¡ 5½¡ 5¶» 5¶¿¢ Hernandez A 125 bL 12.00 Chachaching125¹£ Pirate120¹¢ Never Say Never125¹¢ wducked out start, fade 5
26Aug25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23^^ :46½º 1:11º» 3g SOC 25000 - N 52-76 1 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¸ 3¸£ Hernandez A 125 bL 4.90 Jackson Road125¸¡ Okie Den Den120¨μ Smooth Motion125¸£ clear, hooked, wknd 5
30Apr24 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :48^¿ 1:13¼¸ 1:41»¶ 3g Str 25000cnd 80-63 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 4» 4¾¢ Hernandez A 122 bL 8.80 Thirsty Pappy122¨μ Big Boys Answer122¡ Caughtandcollected122½¡ vied btwn, weakened 8
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 62/99 4 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 12/31

7
4-1 Orange

Agarramesipuedes 63 (L)
B.g.7 Jess's Dream - Marnesia Light by Colony Light, FL
Dark Blue, Red Frogs, Red Stars on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

73 Own: David C. Gruskos
Trn: Silvino Ramirez (0-0-0-0)

ELISEO RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 1 $14,460 Off (Dirt): 10 0 3 3 $26,610
Life: 46 3 8 9 $177,200 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $14,070

Track: 4 0 0 1 $6,630
24Dec25 Prx9 ft 1Bº¾ :48¼¸ 1:14¾º 1:49¹^ 3g Str 7500nw1/y 65 54-67 5 9¿¢ 10¶¸ 9¶¸ 6¶¸ 5¶¶¢ Ruiz E 125 bfL 12.20 Warrior's Vendetta125¶¡ Classic Union125¨© Smooth Motion125¿¡ inside, lacked rally 14
18Nov25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¶ 1:14¹¹ 1:46^^ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 65 54-74 6 7¶º 6¶¸ 5»¡ 4¹¡ 3»£ Ruiz E 122 bfL 4.70 Golden Purchase122»£ Fluff the Pillow122«¬ Agarramesipuedes122»£ outrun early, rallied 7
11May25 Mth10 ft 1m¼º :48½º 1:13¹½ 1:38¾¿ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7)nw4/L 52-80 4 5º¡ 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 4¸£ Marin S 121 bfL 3.40 Union Lights116¶¢ Admiral's Wave121¶¡ Le Griffon121«¬ wbumped start, 4w 1/4 5
11Apr25 Lrl6 sys 1m¸^ :47¸¼ 1:14½½ 1:41¶» 3g SOC 12500/20000 35-58 8 10¶» 10¶½ 9¾¢ 8¶¶ 7½ Torrealba J 123 bfL 16.20 Afraidofthebunny123¶£ Sin Permiso116¶ Magic Spin123¨μ brush st,ins,lack bid 11
08Feb25 Lrl3 gd 1B¶¶^ :49¹¿ 1:15¿¿ 1:49¶¹ 4g SOC 8000/12500 41-78 3 7¶¹ 7¶¶ 5º¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Torrealba J 126 bfL 4.30 Everett's Song126¨© Agarramesipuedes126º¢ Morning Thoughts123¶ 4wd bid upper,game 7
18Jan25 Lrl2 ft 1N¹» :50¹¸ 1:16^½ 1:56½¿ 4g SOC 8000/12500 51-62 1 6¼ 7»¢ 5»¡ 3º¡ 2¹£ Torrealba J 126 bfL 3.60 Everett's Song123¹£ Agarramesipuedes126º Rhumjar123¶ ins,angl out,in,game 8
22Dec24 Lrl3 ft 1B¶¶^ :47¾» 1:14¼¿ 1:47»¸ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)cnd 84-86 5 5¼¡ 7»¡ 5¸¡ 1¡ 1¶ Torrealba J 119 bfL 4.00 Agarramesipuedes119¶ El de Larry125¿¡ Whatahardmanfidead122¸¡ circled 5-wide,driving 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 17/20 13 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 12/18 17 Oct 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.0b 2/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-10) / 10 cent Superfecta

7 Parx Racing
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started for $25,000 Or Less And Which Have Never Won Two Races OR Claiming Price
$25,000 And Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Magnificent Rags 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Union Rags - Magnificent Song by Unbridled's Song, KY
Dark Blue, White "JKX", White Seams on Sleeves, Blue Cap

75 Own: JKX Racing
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (0-0-0-0)

ABNER ADORNO (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $7,616
2025: 4 1 1 0 $35,985 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $34,707
Life: 9 1 1 0 $49,660 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $9,191

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Oct25 CD3 sys 1B»^ :49¹¾ 1:14¸½ 1:47¾º 3g Mcl 20000-c 64 81-83 3 4¸ 4¸ 4¹¡ 3¸ 1¡ Esquivel E 124 bL 3.80 Magnificent Rags124¡ Come to Papa124¡ Lebombo124¹£wbmp/chk st,2p,grind 5p 8

Claimed by Klausa Joseph from Calumet Farm for $20,000, McPeek Kenneth G. - Trainer
12Sep25 CD10 ft 1B»^ :48½¿ 1:13^^ 1:44¶¼ 3g Mcl 30000 60-74 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¸¡ 5½ 6¼£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 124 bL 4.38 Cool Andy120¶ Come to Papa124º£ Beck's Dreamer120¡wchck 1M,ins,mildly btw 10
23Aug25 Elp1 ft 7f¼» :23^º :46ºº 1:23º¹ 3g Mcl 50000 37-74 2 6 7¹¢ 7º£ 6¼¢ 6¿£ Leparoux J R 124 bL 6.35 Colonel Caliente119¹ Valiant Humor119£ Midnight Vengeance119¸wbobbled bit start, 2p 7
14Jul25 Elp9 fm p¶^ 1m¶½º :48¶¾ 1:12¸^ 1:36^» 3g Mcl 50000 53-72 1 6» 6º 5¹¢ 5¶¢ 2¸£ Leparoux J R 124 bL 7.19 Kulapat118¸£ Magnificent Rags124£ Frosty Beer118¸¡wins,altr/trffc1/8,splt 11
14Nov24 CD2 sys 1Cº» :48^½ 1:12¹¶ 1:58»½ 3g Msw 120000 90-69 3 4¹ 4¹¡ 5º¢ 6¶º 4¶¾ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 bL 10.97 Tennessee Lamb121º¢ Elko County121¹¡ Churning Berni118¶^¢ 2w,trail 4-5p2nd,imprv 6
31Oct24 CD6 sys 1mº^ :45¿¶ 1:10¹¿ 1:35¿¾ 3g Msw 120000 46-58 7 7¾ 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 7¶¿¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 bL 11.66 Tour Player120º¢ Nyquist Frequency120¹¡ It's My Life120¸£ wbothered st,outrun 4p 7
15Sep24 CD2 ft 1B»^ :47º¾ 1:12¸¸ 1:43¼º 3g Msw 120000 76-80 5 8»¡ 9»£ 9¼¡ 9¾¢ 7½£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 bL 7.83 D'oro Unbridled120¨© Eglise120»£ Duke of Duval120¨© 3p,imprvd,traffic late 9
03Aug24 Elp10 ft 1Nº^ :48^º 1:12¼¼ 1:52¹» 3g Msw 71000 83-81 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 5º 4£ Hernandez C J 118 bL 22.17 Kinetic118¡ Padiddle124«¬ Bourbon Society118«¬ came again late,missed 8
21Jun24 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22»¾ :45»¼ 1:22¼¹ 3g Msw 120000 42-62 2 9 8¾¡ 10¶^ 11¶¸ 9¶½¡ Hernandez C J 118 L 50.36 Most Wanted118¨μ Mobster124«¬ Commuted118¸¢ bit restless gate, ins 11
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:03.0b 13/14 23 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.4b 21/23 13 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.0b 12/20 6 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.0b 10/15

2
7-2 White

Party With Smarty 68 (L)
B.g.6 Smarty Jones - Ghost Magi by Ghostzapper, PA
Blue, Green "Street Sign Emblem", Blue Sleeves with White Hoops, Blue Cap

71 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc and Morris E. Kern
Trn: Jamie Ness (0-0-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (0-0-0-0) 120»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $8,301
2025: 11 1 0 1 $41,748 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $17,375
Life: 26 1 0 3 $86,936 Distance: 8 0 0 2 $35,630

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 Aqu10 ft 6K»» :22½½ :46¹¹ 1:19¼^ 3g Mcl 20000 63 33-79 7 11 12¿¡ 10¶^ 4½¡ 1£ Rodriguez J 124 L 4.22 Party With Smarty124£ Seeker's Hope122¶¢ Sports Hero122¶ bmp brk,4-2p trn,rally 12
16Nov25 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :46½½ 1:11»½ 1:36¿½ 3g Mcl 35000 63 53-63 4 5½¡ 4» 4¼¢ 4¾¡ 4¶¶£ Rodriguez J 124 11.48 Kavanaugh121¨μ Momentum Files124º¢ Sequential124½¢ ins-2p turn,no threat 5
06Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fºº :23¼¶ :47¼¿ 1:24½¶ 3g Mcl 20000-c 61 26-77 6 8 7»¡ 8¼¢ 6¹£ 3¶¡ Davis K 124 12.04 Lst Mn Standing122¶¡ Freedom Maker124¨© Party With Smarty124¶¢ wbmpd btwn brk,3p,4p1/4 9

Claimed by Witte John J. from Gutierrez-Herrera Jaime for $20,000, Gutierrez-Herrera Jaime - Trainer
19Oct25 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¼» :45»¾ 1:16º^ 3g Mcl 35000 57 9-76 3 5 7¿¡ 6½£ 5¼¡ 5»£ Maragh R R 124 18.33 Sergeant Capps121¨© Free Spin121¸¡ Into Inspiration121¸£ 4w upper, no headway 7
05Oct25 Baq2 fm o 1Cº» :49¾¼ 1:15»¶ 1:56»¾ 3g Msw 85000 56 72-77 4 7¼ 7¼ 8º¢ 9»¡ 8½¢ Maragh C 117½ 109.87 Dirand120¸¡ Operation Overlord120¶ Limo120¨© bmp btw st,keen,ins-2p 9
12Sep25 Baq2 ft 7fº» :22½¾ :46^» 1:24¹¹ 3g Mcl 50000 62-84 4 3 6¼ 6½ 5½ 5¹¡ Maragh C 117½ 38.15 Red Miller121¶ Sergeant Capps121¶£ Metatron124¡ 6w upper, mild bid 7
27Aug25 Sar5 ft 6K¿» :21¿^ :44¿¾ 1:17¹º 3g Mcl 100000 46-62 4 4 7½¡ 7¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶¹ Luzzi L J 124 28.25 Cultivate119¨μ Discotheque119¨© Fiddling Felix119»£ inside turn, no threat 7
10Aug25 Sar1 ft 1m¸½ :47¾¼ 1:12º¼ 1:38^¾ 3g Msw 100000 55-38 6 4¼¢ 6º£ 7¶¶ 8¸^ 8¸¿ Maragh R R 124 60.25 Worthy Charge118º£ Chillax118¾¢ Roger Roger118£ wbroke in, bumped start 8
10Apr25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¸ :22»¿ :46¾º 1:11¼º 3g Mcl 50000 42-67 1 2 4¼¡ 5¹ 5º 4º¢ Maragh R R 125 16.30 Frantic118¸¡ Pandemic Hero118¨μ Dark Devil125¶¡ bmp after brk,ins turn 6
23Mar25 Aqu1 ft 1m»¸ :48º¹ 1:14¸¿ 1:41^» 3g Mcl 75000 45-62 5 5º£ 5½¡ 5½ 5½¡ 4¿ Diaz J J 126 12.30 Always Be Smart126¡ Timing Difference126¾¡ Clare Quilty126¨© 5w upper, improved 5
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 83/84 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.1b 37/49

3
5-1 Blue

Atrocious 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Ghostzapper - Fiftyshadesofhay by Pulpit, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue "BJC" on Gold Inverted Triangle, Gold Bars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

76 $25,000 Own: Branjam Stable and Dave Clark
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 2 2 $69,080 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $10,000
Life: 20 1 3 7 $103,870 Distance: 9 1 1 2 $61,580

Track: 9 1 1 2 $63,350
25Nov25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48½¹ 1:13»¶ 1:39¾¶ 3g Aoc 75000nw2/L 71 53-68 1 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 6»¡ 6¶¶ 6¶^¡ Ocasio L M 120 bL 4.70 nSmile Maker122¶¡nGotta Guy122¶¡ Alchemism122¹¡ inside, urged,gave way 6
01Nov25 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :47½¿ 1:13½¶ 1:41¶¹ 3g Aoc 75000nw2/L 71 67-78 2 4¼ 6¼ 5¹ 4¶£ 4¸ Ocasio L M 120 bL 4.30 Cool Million122¨μ Alchemism122¶ Smile Maker118£ very wide final turn 6
24Sep25 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :48¹½ 1:13º» 1:39¹» 3g Msw 50000 65 59-83 5 2¸¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1»£ Ocasio L M 125 bL 6.20 Atrocious125»£ Chowser122£ Trulli Warrior125¶»¡ pursued, bid, clear 7
23Aug25 Mth8 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :47¼º 1:11½¹ 1:42º¸ 3g Msw 52500 71-82 4 2¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2º£ Ocasio L M 123 bL 4.10 Sturdy123º£ Atrocious123¶ Wheelhouse123º¶¢ dueled turn, dug in 4
11Jul25 Mth8 ft 1m¼º :47¾^ 1:12½^ 1:38º^ 3g Msw 52500 73-82 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ Ocasio L M 123 bL 5.60 New Magic119¶ Bridoza119«¬ Atrocious123¨μ dueled 2w, gamely 6
12May25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :48¾¿ 1:14¶¼ 1:40¾º 3g Mcl 40000 (40-30) 59-69 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3» Ocasio L M 125 bL 2.90 Jackson's Legacy120¸ Not a Dime Back125¹ Atrocious125» wstd tiring 1/16 pole 6
23Mar25 Aqu1 ft 1m»¸ :48º¹ 1:14¸¿ 1:41^» 3g Mcl 75000 70-59 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3» 5¶^¢ Ocasio L M 126 bL 2.85 Always Be Smart126¡ Timing Difference126¾¡ Clare Quilty126¨© bumped st, tired 5
27Feb25 Aqu8 ft 1mº^ :47¸¹ 1:12»¸ 1:40¹¿ 4g Msw 80000 104-83 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 4º Ocasio L M 122 bL 28.25 Badge of War122¡ Scottish Storm122¡ Good as He Gets122¹ prompted, vied, wknd 9
10Feb25 Prx3 gd 1mº^ :48»» 1:13¼½ 1:39º¶ 4g Msw 50000 67-93 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¨© Ocasio L M 125 bfL 15.90 Renard125¨© Atrocious125½ St Pete's Passion125¸¡ stretch duel, missed 6
02Dec24 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23º^ :47¶º 1:25º¿ 3g Msw 50000 ---62 5 7 7¶¶ 6¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶¸¡ Haddock D 122 bL 7.50 Don Tequilas122¹¡ Pilote Comete120¸¡ Maximus Speed122¨μ far back, lacked bid 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 18/54 17 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 28/36

4
4-1 Yellow

Trotsky 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Empire Way - Alpine Echo by Swiss Yodeler, CA
Blue and Green Diagonal Halves, Blue Sleeve, Green Sleeve, Blue and Green Cap

78 Own: Heinz J. Steinmann
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

LUIS M. OCASIO (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $5,400
2025: 11 1 2 5 $48,610 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $19,800
Life: 21 1 4 6 $82,150 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 4 0 2 2 $18,900
10Dec25 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :23¶º :46¸¿ 1:26¹½ 3g Aoc 75000nw2/L 70 81-82 1 7 4¸ 5»¡ 4½ 3º¡ Ocasio L M 120 bL Beyondexpectations122¹¡ Marvelous Mo122¶ Trotsky120¡ finished well, up show 7
11Nov25 Prx3 ft 7f¸º :22½¹ :46»½ 1:25¸º 3g SOC 25000 - N 69 81-87 2 4 4¹¡ 4£ 3»¡ 2º£ Ruiz E 125 bL *2.30 Chance125º£ Trotsky125¸¢ Tavern Time119¸¡ angled wide, rallied 7
06Oct25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :21¾¹ :44¾¿ 1:17¿½ 3g SOC 25000 - N 68 62-82 5 4 8½¢ 6½¡ 3¹ 3º¡ Ocasio L M 125 bL *1.70 Possum118£ Quiet Appeal122¹£ Trotsky125º¡ wide trip, mild bid 9
27Aug25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¼ :46¿½ 1:18^¾ 3g SOC 25000 - N 50-84 4 1 3¨μ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¨© Ocasio L M 125 bL 15.40 Face the Facts110¨© Trotsky125»£ Real Blues116«¬ bid, could not get by 7
04Jul25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¼ :45»¼ 1:04^¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 40-48 6 8 8»¢ 9¼¡ 8½¢ 9¶»£ Frey K 126 bL 7.20 Unbreakable Trust120¶ Distant Fleet120¶¢ General Jackson120¶¢ wfracts,bpd st,2wd-insd 9
07Jun25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¾º» :53¶¼½ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L ---56 7 7 5¹¢ -- 6¹£ 3¹¡ Payeras E 126 bL *1.00 Joey Brackets126¹¡ Conejo Malo126¨© Trotsky126¶ off trio3w,outclosed2d 7
16May25 SA2 ft 5K½» :22½^ :46¹¶ 1:04º^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 50-82 4 4 3¸ 3¹ 2¹ 3¹¡ Frey K 126 bL 5.90 1208 Western Avenue126¹ Novinophobia126¡ Trotsky126¸ 2-3wd,outkicked for2nd 6
26Apr25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53^^¶ :52¿^^ 3g Alw 16500nw2/L ---60 7 4 4¶¡ -- 3¶£ 3£ Payeras E 126 bL 2.60 Last Call Zondlo124¨μ Joey Brackets126¡ Trotsky126º off duo,bid ins,outkck 7
22Mar25 SA2 ft 7fº^ :23^» :45¾¿ 1:24¿¿ 3g Clm 32000cnd 84-63 2 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 5º¡ 6¶¹ Frey K 126 bL 5.60 1216 Shady Appeal126«¬ Mongolian Altai126¸¡ Zombo Bombo126¸¡ sent btwn,vie ins,fold 6
16Feb25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :21¾¶ :44¶¸ 1:10^¿ 4g SOC 50000 - N 68-81 3 6 6¼ 6¿¢ 5¾¡ 4½£ Frey K 124 bL 21.50 1220 Jerry's Spirit124¡ Mr. Disrespectful124¸£ Handsome Ticket124º¡ wstep slow,ins,improved 6
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 41/56 24 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 19/29

5
9-2 Green

Real Men Violin 69 (L)
Ch.g.5 Mendelssohn - Meg Fitz by Tapit, KY
Lime, Green Shamrock, Lime Bars on Green Sleeves, Lime Cap

78 $25,000 Own: Tilted Shamrock Stables LLC
Trn: John C. Servis (0-0-0-0)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $26,142
2025: 7 0 1 0 $33,330 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $100,350
Life: 21 1 6 3 $363,867 Distance: 6 1 3 1 $131,585

Track: 4 0 0 0 $4,230
10Dec25 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :23¶º :46¸¿ 1:26¹½ 3g Aoc 75000nw2/L 74 67-71 3 5 7º¢ 6¼ 6½¡ 6¶^¢ Pennington F 120 fL Beyondexpectations122¹¡ Marvelous Mo122¶ Trotsky120¡ never in contention 7
01Nov25 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :47½¿ 1:13½¶ 1:41¶¹ 3g Aoc 75000nw2/L-N 86 74-55 6 5¼ 4º 6» 6¿¢ 6¶»£ Adorno A 125 fL *2.10 Cool Million122¨μ Alchemism122¶ Smile Maker118£ urged turn, gave way 6
19Aug25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¿¿ 1:11^¿ 1:40¹¿ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 56-85 3 6¸¢ 7¹£ 7½¡ 4¼ 5¿£ Adorno A 122 fL 11.10 Dr. Kraft122¹¢ Double Your Money122º¢ Wicked Melody122£ lacked solid rally 10
24Jul25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¼ 1:12¼¿ 1:44¶¼ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 67-71 1 4¿ 4¼¢ 4º¡ 6¹£ 7¶^ Maragh C 115½ L 3.20 Golden Ice112¸ Prince of Chill122¹£ Dylan's Ruby122¶ brief rally, faded 7
14Jun25 CD7 ft 1mº^ :45»½ 1:10¸¸ 1:35^½ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 56-88 4 3¼¡ 3¼¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 2¶£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 124 L 2.04 Django124¶£ Real Men Violin124¶^£ McIlroy118¼¡ bid 3w-5p1/4,led,bestd 4
06Jun25 CD7 mys 1N»^ :49»½ 1:13¿^ 1:50¸¸ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 68-92 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¸¡ 4½¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 124 L 4.55 El Magnifico126¹¡ Warrior Richard126¨μ Gun Party124¹¡ press 2w,3-4p,gave way 6
10May25 CD9 ft 1Cº» :47¿¾ 1:12¾¶ 1:55¿¹ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 92-85 3 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¡ 4¹¡ 4¿¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 124 bL 4.51 Orizzonte124¶¢ Gun Party124¹ Welaka124»¢ 2w,bid,led btw,gave wy 6
02Nov24 CD9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :46¾» 1:10¼¾ 1:40¾º 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 84-86 7 8º£ 9»¡ 8¹£ 9¼£ 10¼£ Hernandez C J 118 bL 12.65 Saint in the City121«¬ Oscar Season118¡ Mercante114¨μ 2w,btw,5p1/4,no factor 12
14Sep24 Lad7 ft 1N¸^ :48¹¸ 1:12¿½ 1:51^¸ 3 Stk - SuperDrbyB - 242k 80--- 3 9¶^ 9¶^ 10¹º -- -- Hernandez C J 124 bL 9.20 Uno Mas Bourbon124¶¢ The Donegal Clan124¶ Regalo124¨μweased lane, walked off 10
24Aug24 Fan6 ft 1B¸º :47¿¾ 1:12º½ 1:43¼º 3 Stk - StLouDbyB - 250k 99-75 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2º 3¶¹£ Hernandez C J 119 6.10 E J Won the Cup123¿¢ Next Level119º¡ Real Men Violin119º 2path into strch,weknd 5
Workout(s): a25 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :47.0b 1/57 18 Oct 25 Prx 3F ft :38.2b 10/14

6
2-1 Black

Tavern Time 66 (L)
B.g.4 Alternation - Room for Aptitude by Aptitude, KY
Blue, Silver Star, Silver Sleeves, Blue Cap

76 Own: Jagger Inc. and Longball Stables LLC
Trn: Jamie Ness (0-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $43,480 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $31,217
Life: 7 1 1 1 $48,330 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,733

Track: 2 0 1 1 $8,680
08Dec25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :23¹¸ :47¹^ 1:19¼» 3g SOC 25000 - N 66 47-77 2 5 4¸ 4¶ 2¸ 2¶£ Hazlewood Y 117» bL *.50 Huggy117¶£ Tavern Time117¼¢ Coalville120¡ split foes,closed well 6
11Nov25 Prx3 ft 7f¸º :22½¹ :46»½ 1:25¸º 3g SOC 25000/25000-c 62 77-83 3 5 5º 6¶£ 2º 3½ Hernandez J A 119 bL 4.30 Chance125º£ Trotsky125¸¢ Tavern Time119¸¡ swung wide, bid, tired 7

Claimed by Jagger, Inc. and Longball Stables LLC from Smart Angle LLP for $25,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
11May25 Pim4 ft 1B»» :48¹¼ 1:13¹¶ 1:44¾º 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 55-77 3 3¡ 4¶¢ 5¸¡ 4¸ 4¸£ Ruiz J 124 bL 3.60 National Law121¡ Amy's Music121¸¢ Superpower121«¬ wbobbld,bmp,angl,rebid 7
11Apr25 Kee10 gd 1N»^ :46½¹ 1:11½^ 1:53¸º 3g Mcl 30000-c 85-76 8 5» 5½¡ 5½ 2¡ 1£ Ortiz J L 118 bL 4.85 Tavern Time118£ Task Force118¼ Helm Place118¡ 3-2p,rally 3wbtw,up1/8 9

Claimed by Smart Angle LLP from West Point Thoroughbreds and Hall Racing LLC for $30,000, DeVaux Cherie - Trainer
05Mar25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :50^¿ 1:16¿¹ 1:42¿½ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 80-64 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 5º£ 5¶¸¢ Hernandez R M 118 bL 4.10 The Dover Specter125¨© Army Hero125¹¡ Fayette Spirit120¹¢ chased pace 3/4s empty 8
07Nov24 CD9 ft 1mº^ :46¹¸ 1:11¹^ 1:35¾½ 2 Msw 120000 50-70 7 7º£ 8½¡ 8¾ 6¶^ 5¶» Ortiz J L 119 10.13 Admiral Dennis119¹¡ Mischievous Time118¼ Monet's Magic119«¬ 4-5w turn,lackd rally 9
06Oct24 Kee7 ft 7fº¹ :21¿¹ :45¸¼ 1:23¿¼ 2 Msw 100000 86-68 9 3 6¹¡ 7º 7½¡ 8¶¶£ Ortiz J L 119 15.81 Built119¶¡ Render Judgment119¡ Cant Stop Munnings119¸£ 2p-ins 3/8,no factor 11
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 7/39 29 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 8/54 15 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 18/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

8 Parx Racing
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $75,000 and Which Have Never
Won Two Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $75,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Devils Arrow 65 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Arrogate - Thedevil Wearsnada by Uncle Mo, NY
Dark Blue, White "JKX", White Seams on Sleeves, Blue Cap

69 $75,000 Own: JKX Racing
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (0-0-0-0)

ABNER ADORNO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $270
2025: 3 1 2 0 $32,800 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $11,400
Life: 5 1 2 0 $36,070 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,000

Track: 3 1 2 0 $32,800
10Nov25 Prx8 gd 6K¹^ :22¿¹ :46º» 1:17¿¾ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2/L 65 49-71 5 5 4¶¡ 5¹£ 4»¡ 2¼£ Adorno A 120 L *1.10 Tap Dancin Cowgirl122¼£ Devils Arrow120¨μ I Am Rue122¶ rail rally, got 2d 7
20Oct25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23¼¾ :47»¶ 1:26¿¼ 3gk Mcl 30000 55 54-78 5 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 1º 1¿ Adorno A 125 L 1.30 Devils Arrow125¿ Cocktail Humor122½¢ Act of Faith122¼¡ pursued, bid, drew off 8
08Sep25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¼¿ :45¾¹ 1:10¿¿ 3gk Mcl 40000 (40-30) 40-71 7 5 2¸¡ 2½ 2½ 2» Adorno A 125 L 2.80 Bailout Billy122» Devils Arrow125¿¢ Tiptop122¶¡ pursued winner,2d best 7
04Jul24 Baq9 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¸^ :48^¶ 1:12»¸ 1:42¶^ 3gklMcl 40000-c 59-58 8 8»¢ 8º 9¼ 10¾£ 10¿ Franco M 118 L 4.30 Bossy Jeans118º¢ Lucky and Gorgeous118¡ Dubawi Wowie118¡ chased 3-2w, no impact 10

Claimed by JKX Racing from Lanni Bloodstock, Madaket Stables LLC and SF Racing LLC for $40,000, Thomas Jonathan - Trainer
16May24 Baq3 mys 1m»¹ :47½^ 1:13¼» 1:40¶^ 3gklMsw 75000 51-48 3 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 5º 4º¡ 5½¡ Franco M 118 L 4.20 Mommasgottagun118¹ Happy's Smile125¶¡ Focus Pocus119¸¡ 2-5p turn,no response 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:01.1b 7/14 23 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.2b 12/23

2
3-1 White

Up N Runnin 69d (L)
Ch.f.4 Uptowncharlybrown - Runnin On Sunshine by Graydar, PA
Navy, Grey Circular Logo, Grey and Navy Sleeves, Navy Cap

71 $75,000 Own: Carmelina Jerome & Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC
Trn: Alfredo Velazquez (0-0-0-0)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 5 1 $92,650 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $6,280
Life: 10 1 5 1 $96,810 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $6,810

Track: 9 1 5 0 $92,520
03Dec25 Prx7 gd 1mº^ :48¶¼ 1:13¼¿ 1:39¼» 3gk Aoc 75000nw2/L 69 61-73 6 6¸£ 5¶£ 2«¬ 4¸ 4»£ Pennington F 119 bL *.90 Dadoo122¶£ Irish Banba115¶¡ Harmony Road119¸¡wducked out start, wide 6
11Nov25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¹ 1:13¿¾ 1:44¿¶ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 64 90-88 8 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¹ Pennington F 119 bL 7.00 Jess's Moment122¹ Up N Runnin119¼£ Dazzy122¨μ resisted, weakened 8
13Oct25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¹ 1:14¶º 1:45¶¼ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 56 72-73 6 3¨μ 3¨μ 1¡ 1¸¡ 2¶¢ Pennington F 119 bL 4.00 Glows in the Dark119¶¢ Up N Runnin119¶¢ Irish Banba119¼£ vied wide, clear,tired 6
19Sep25 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :22¼½ :45¾¹ 1:24¾¼ 3 klStk - ImplyB - 100k 56-68 6 6 5º¢ 4¶¢ 2¸ 2»¢ Adorno A 122 b 8.40 Carousel Queen122»¢ Up N Runnin122¼¢ Angel of Hope124»¢ bid turn, no match 6
01Aug25 Pen7 ft 1m½^ :48½» 1:13¶¾ 1:39¹» 3gklAlw 39000nw1/b/x 43-71 1 5¼ 5»¡ 4¼¡ 4¼¡ 3¼£ Adorno A 120 bL 7.50 Warrior's Defense121¶ Casa Juanita121»£ Up N Runnin120¡ stp slw,angld in 1/4 5
09Jun25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¿ 1:14½^ 1:47½¸ 3gk Mcl 40000 (40-30) 71-59 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1» 1¿ 1¿¡ Pennington F 122 bL *1.20 Up N Runnin122¿¡ Patient Fi122º£ Shady Nights118» pulled away when ready 6
02Apr25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49½¶ 1:14¹º 1:44¿¼ 3 k Mcl 40000 (40-30) 30-65 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2» 2½£ Carmouche K 122 bL 2.20 Miss Anna Bella122½£ Up N Runnin122¶¶£ Fur Elise117¶ stalked winner, faded 5
28Jan25 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¸ :47½¸ 1:21¹¾ 3 klMsw 40000 83-62 12 6 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¸ 2»¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 18.00 Butter Bee Quick122»¡ Up N Runnin122¹ Gruene Hall117¸£ vied, led, 2nd best 12
30Dec24 Prx8 sys 7f¸º :22»¶ :46¸¼ 1:30¸º 2 klStk - MsBehavrB - 100k 80-35 4 7 6¾¢ 6¾¢ 5¿¡ 5¶¹¡ Sanchez M J 117 bf 23.60 Honorable Win125º£ Joyful Joyce119¶¢ Double Airo120» very wide turn, outrun 8
20Nov24 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22º¼ :46¸º 1:13½½ 2 klMsw 40000 45-31 4 8 10» 11¶¶ 10¶¹ 8¶¶¡ Haddock D 122 4.80 Little Cocoa Bean122¡ Angel of Hope122¡ Irish Banba122£ never involved 11
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/17 a25 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.0b 1/18 4 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 21/31

3
2-1 Blue

Irish Banba 64d (L)
Ch.f.4 Afleet Alex - Lady Banba by Into Mischief, PA
Green, White Crown, Green Diamond Hoop, Green Cuffs on White Sleeves, Red Cap

66 $75,000 Own: Cash is King LLC and LC Racing LLC
Trn: Jamie Ness (0-0-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (0-0-0-0) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 2 $61,780 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $13,020
Life: 8 1 2 3 $73,860 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $11,760

Track: 7 1 2 2 $68,610
03Dec25 Prx7 gd 1mº^ :48¶¼ 1:13¼¿ 1:39¼» 3gk Aoc 75000nw2/L 59 62-80 3 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¸ 2¶£ Hazlewood Y 115» bL 1.70 Dadoo122¶£ Irish Banba115¶¡ Harmony Road119¸¡ close btwn, rallied 6
10Nov25 Prx8 gd 6K¹^ :22¿¹ :46º» 1:17¿¾ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2/L 58 35-67 7 1 7¹£ 6¼¢ 6½¡ 5¾£ Rodriguez Y 115» bfL 5.80 Tap Dancin Cowgirl122¼£ Devils Arrow120¨μ I Am Rue122¶ angled out, belatedly 7
13Oct25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¹ 1:14¶º 1:45¶¼ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 53 69-71 5 5¶¢ 6¶ 4¶¡ 2¸¡ 3¸¡ Adorno A 119 bfL 5.00 Glows in the Dark119¶¢ Up N Runnin119¶¢ Irish Banba119¼£ wide, bid, weakened 6
19Sep25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22½^ :46º» 1:18¼½ 3gklMsw 65000 40-67 3 6 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¸ 1¨μ Adorno A 122 bL 2.70 Irish Banba122¨μ Caitlin the Great122¸ J C's Lovin' Life122¸£ rail to lane, closed 11
19Jul25 Mth2 ft 6fº^ :22¸» :45¹¹ 1:10½^ 3gk Msw 52500 36-66 7 1 7¼¡ 7½ 4¾ 3½¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 119 bL 24.30 Silent Dreamer119¼¢ Risuko119¶¢ Irish Banba119¶ mild rally outside 7
20Nov24 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22º¼ :46¸º 1:13½½ 2 klMsw 40000 46-55 3 7 9º£ 7¼¡ 4º 3¶ Adorno A 122 b 11.20 Little Cocoa Bean122¡ Angel of Hope122¡ Irish Banba122£ far back, rail advance 11
07Oct24 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23º^ :48»¼ 1:15»¾ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 52-46 3 7 4¶ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸ Adorno A 123 b 10.00 Loveumom120¸ Irish Banba123¼ I Am Rue123¡ bid turn, willingly 9
26Aug24 Prx1 ft 5Kº¾ :22½º :47¸¼ 1:07^» 2 klMsw 65000 ---27 5 9 9¶» 9¶¸ 8¶¸ 6¶»£ Adorno A 119 13.40 Anabam119¼£ Hopeforgreatness112¸¢ Vivi Rose118¹£ unruly prior start 10
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 7/11 21 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 6/9 25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 26/73 1 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 60/69

4
20-1 Yellow

D'oro Road 51 (L)
B.f.4 Bolt d'Oro - Scenic Road by Quality Road, KY
White, White "H" on Purple Cross Sashes, White Cuffs on Hot Pink Sleeves, White Cap

44 $75,000 Own: CF Racing Stables
Trn: Joann Bertone (0-0-0-0)

BRYAN L. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 113½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,400
2025: 12 1 1 0 $24,543 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 0 $24,948 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $970

Track: 5 0 1 0 $7,980
08Dec25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¹¶ 1:17¸¹ 1:48¾¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 51 21-45 2 7¶¶ 8»£ 8¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¾¢ Torres B L 112½ bL 9.50 Lu Lu Vaton119¾¢ D'oro Road112£ Shines Madelin122¶¡ wbumped, steadied start 9
29Sep25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¶¹ :46½¾ 1:12»¾ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 49 32-41 2 6 5¶¢ 3»¡ 4½ 4¿¡ Ocasio L M 119 bL 20.90 Alyvia's Girl119¨μ Melittlefrostgirl112º¢ Ravenite120» inside, empty lane 7
09Sep25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¼¼ :46»½ 1:12º¶ 3gk Clm 7500cnd ---45 6 7 7¾£ 7¶¶ 6¾¡ 5½£ Bowman A 119 bL 13.40 Lil Sally119¸¢ She Can Scat122¹¢ Fifty Nine Fifty119¸¢ trailed, no factor 7
30Aug25 Mth7 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :47^º 1:12¶¾ 1:43¹¿ 3gk Clm 14000 (16-14)cnd 99-30 10 4º¡ 7½¡ 10¶¹ 10¸¹ 10¹º£ Bowman A 115 bL 92.80 Yes My Lady Lino117º Whirlwind118¸£ Apple Shake Shake121«¬ 3w early, gave way 10
16Aug25 Mth1 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22¾^ :46^¾ 1:04¶¹ 3gk Clm 14000 (16-14)cnd 39-57 5 8 6½ 6¾ 4¾ 5¶^¢ Bowman A 115 bL 119.80 Risadita121¹¢ Wudhooh121¸ Sara's Rose120º¡ woff slowly, inside 8
02Aug25 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :23¶º :47¸» 1:12¿¼ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 8-44 3 7 6¼£ 6º¢ 6¼¡ 6½£ Rivera L D 117 bL 15.40 Lance's Smile124¡ My Honeybunch121¶£ Charlize Chub119¶¢ wbumped after start 7
08Jul25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22º¸ :46¹¿ 1:12¸^ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 14-45 7 6 6½£ 5¼¡ 4¼ 4¾¡ Ocasio L M 117 bL 46.80 My Spring Sunshine122» Moon Fleet122¹ I'm a Lucky Girl122¡ wide, flattened out 7
27May25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¾º :46»» 1:12¶¾ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 36-26 3 3 4¸¡ 2¼ 5¶¹ 5¶¾£ Ocasio L M 117 bfL 16.40 Imperio Azteca120º¢ Moon Fleet117¶^¡ Royal Upstart122£ inside, stopped 6
15Mar25 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22º» :45¸» 1:11¹¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 53-56 4 3 6º 5¼ 5¼¡ 4¶^¢ De La Cruz F 117 bL 7.33 Thirsty Accountant123¶¡ Beautiful Summer123¸¡ Fondre123¼¢ outside run, mildly 6
12Feb25 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :22¶¹ :45¼½ 1:12¿» 3 k Mcl 7500 52-63 5 9 11½ 10¿¡ 5¹ 1¶ De La Cruz F 120 bL 32.32 D'oro Road120¶ Al Gimaam120¨μ Point of Refuge120£ in earnest, clear 12
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.0b 2/4 15 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 32/64

5
5-1 Green

Give Her Another 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Tiz the Law - Dalsaros by Unbridled's Song, KY
Blue, White Flying "A", Blue Cap

70 $75,000 Own: Angel Solis
Trn: Jacinto Solis (0-0-0-0)

DEXTER HADDOCK (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 2 $23,700
2025: 8 1 1 3 $65,997 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,520
Life: 11 1 2 4 $87,577 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 CD5 ft 7fº^ :23^¸ :46¹^ 1:24½^ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L-c 73 73-61 3 3 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3» 3¶^ Gaffalione T 118 bL 2.18 Tempers Fly118¹ Chandon118½ Give Her Another118¶£ brsh btw 3/4,4-5p,mild 7

Claimed by Solis Angel from Andrew Farm, Lady Sheila Stable, Mountmellick Farm, Stonecrest Farm, For the Peo for $30,000, Walsh Brendan P. - Trainer
05Nov25 CD3 ft 6f»^ :22¼» :45¾º 1:10¾¿ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 75 86-62 2 2 3¶ 4¸¡ 5½ 6¶¶¢ Saez L 118 L 4.54 Keyana118»¡ Antique Silver120¶¢ Commanded118¶£ press, retreated 1/8 6
10Oct25 Kee10 ft 6K»^ :22¼¶ :46^¼ 1:18^¾ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 72 67-82 4 3 5¸¢ 4¸ 3¸ 3¶£ Gaffalione T 118 L 6.18 Mom's Cheesecake118¨μ Risuko118¶¡ Give Her Another118£ 2p,aim btw1/8,need mor 8
14Sep25 CD10 gd 7fº^ :22¼¹ :45¹¿ 1:23¹¾ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 63-62 2 6 8º£ 7¼¢ 6¿¡ 6¶¸¡ Gaffalione T 118 bL 8.87 Golden Irish118»¡ Kentucky Smokeshow118¸ Moon Over Choctaw118¶¢ inside, no bid 11
27Jun25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22º¹ :45»º 1:16¸¹ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 57-84 8 7 7» 7º¡ 6º¢ 4¹ Moncada I 113» bL 11.19 Rose Alabama123«¬ True Passion118¶£ Brunch With Amy123¶¢ 3p,6p stretch,mildly 8
04Jun25 CD4 ft 7fº^ :22¾^ :45º¸ 1:23½¼ 3gk Mcl 40000 84-80 4 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1½£ Moncada I 113» bL *1.35 Give Her Another113½£ Pour a Little More124¶¢ Mighty Risky118¡ vied 2w,drew off,drvng 7
03May25 Ind3 gd u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¼¸ 1:13»¾ 1:43¾» 3 k Msw 32000 47-68 1 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¸ 2º 2¹¡ Roman E A 121 bL *.60 Yes Ma'am121¹¡ Give Her Another121¿nMcKinzie River121£ 3p5/16,bid,no match 6
06Mar25 FG5 fm p¸¶ *5K¶½ :23¶» :48º¹ 1:06¹¸ 3gk Msw 52000 61-71 2 4 4¶ 5¶¢ 4¶ 3¶ Ortiz J L 117 bL *1.00 Myiyla125¡ Izzy Sweet Girl125¡ Give Her Another117¡ ins-2p,rl aim,edge shw 9
19Dec24 FG8 fm p 5K¶½ :22½¾ :46¶¿ 1:03¾¹ 2 k Msw 58000 100-90 5 4 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 3º¡ 2» Cannon D 120 bL 7.90 Lovely Emma120» Give Her Another120¸ Make a Million120£wchckd btw3/8,2nd best 10
23Nov24 FG4 fm p 5K»^ :22¼¾ :46¸¿ 1:04º¾ 2 k Msw 58000 63-62 3 8 8» 7¼ 4¹ 3¹¢ Cannon D 120 bL 3.00 Serving Time120¶£ Elite Heat120¶¡ Give Her Another120¶¢ ins turn,late interest 12
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 8/15 24 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :48.2b 6/65

6
7-2 Black

Harmony Road 74 (L)
B.f.4 McKinzie - Scratch N Claw by Tapit, KY
Black, Maroon 'V', Black Cap

74 $75,000 Own: Victoria Thoroughbreds LLC and Joseph Anthony Purp
Trn: Blake Kelly (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 3 1 $89,470 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,620
Life: 6 1 3 1 $89,470 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,620

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,620
03Dec25 Prx7 gd 1mº^ :48¶¼ 1:13¼¿ 1:39¼» 3gk Aoc 75000nw2/L 70 63-78 4 5¸¢ 3¶ 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¹¢ Chuan M 119 bL 6.80 Dadoo122¶£ Irish Banba115¶¡ Harmony Road119¸¡ win tight final turn 6
12Nov25 CD3 ft 7fº^ :23¸» :46½^ 1:24¶½ 3gk Clm 80000nw2/L 68 40-75 6 6 7»¡ 7»¡ 6¹¢ 4º¢ Gaffalione T 118 bL 7.15 Speighter Woman120¶¡ Her Town120¸¢ Northern Voyage118¡ wawkward st, rallied 7
01Oct25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¹ :47¸¶ 1:12»¹ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L 61 46-76 3 4 3¶ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Rodriguez J 122 bL 2.00 Phlying Phyllis114¡ Harmony Road122«¬ Our Best Song119¹¡ trail, ins bid, missed 4
15Aug25 Cnl1 ft 6Kº^ :22¶¸ :45»¹ 1:17¿½ 3gkjMsw 87500 84-69 2 3 4º 4¸ 1¶¡ 1º Chuan M 119 bL *.90 Harmony Road119º Citified119¶¡ Cross of Valor119¨μ 2p,bid4p1/4,drew clear 7
11Jul25 Cnl1 ft 6f»» :22¸º :45¹¿ 1:09¿^ 3gk Msw 70000 55-75 4 5 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2£ Martinez F 114» bL 4.80 Belle Ofthe Dance119£ Harmony Road114¶£ Destination124»£ wwait,tip 4w,bid bw,gme 6
21Jun25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22¼» :46¶¾ 1:12º^ 3gk Mcl 45000 (45-35)-w 53-63 1 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¢ Chuan M 119 bL *1.60 Intrepid Mo112¶¢ Harmony Road119¡ Our Best Song119¸£ ins,tip2w,bid btwn 1/8 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :49.2b 2/22 6 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :51.2b 17/19 a28 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :49b 1/18 18 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :51.4b 39/41
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

9 Parx Racing
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less Since January 1, 2025 and Which Have Not Won A Race In 2025 - 2026.
Weight, 125 Lbs **See Preference Rule in Condition Book**. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Modern Midas 59 (L)
B.g.7 Laoban - Stella Performance by Trappe Shot, NY
Dark Green, Red Sergeant Logo, Green Cap

64 Own: Peraza Stable
Trn: Ilias A. Tapsas (0-0-0-0)

LUIS M. OCASIO (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 0 2 $10,390 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 2 $32,310
Life: 39 3 2 5 $99,570 Distance: 14 0 0 1 $15,690

Track: 31 2 2 4 $56,290
23Dec25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23¶¼ :46»º 1:26¶¿ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 57 44-65 1 10 10»¡ 9»£ 7¼¢ 5¼£ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 31.40 Chineseiam125¨© Twentyeighttothree122¶¡ Bad Advice122¹winside, steady 7/16 12
19Nov25 Prx5 gd 6K¹^ :22º¶ :45¾¾ 1:18¹½ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 60 15-67 1 9 8¿¢ 8¿ 5¼¡ 4º Ocasio L M 122 bfL 26.70 Sophia's Prince122¡ Dither122«¬ Carbonite122¹¡ rail trip, mild rally 10
Workout(s): 23 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 10/14

2
15-1 White

Zippy Gizmo 58 (L)
Ch.g.5 Amis Gizmo - Avie's Zip by City Zip, ON
Blue, Blue "MA", On White Ball, White Sleeves with Blue Stripes, Blue Cap

64 Own: Los Establos
Trn: Ruperto A. Perez (0-0-0-0)

FRANKLIN GONZALEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 0 1 $83,344
2025: 16 0 1 1 $15,080 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,170
Life: 29 3 2 2 $129,287 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $41,655

Track: 13 0 1 1 $13,330
24Dec25 Prx9 ft 1Bº¾ :48¼¸ 1:14¾º 1:49¹^ 3g Str 7500nw1/y 59 44-57 10 12¶¶ 12¶» 12¶¾ 10¶½ 10¶¾ Aguilar J 125 L 52.40 Warrior's Vendetta125¶¡ Classic Union125¨© Smooth Motion125¿¡wdwelt start, wide 14
28Nov25 Prx2 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸½ 1:13¶¿ 1:44¾» 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 62 46-74 2 9¶º 7¶¹ 6¾¢ 5½¡ 5½£ Aguilar J 122 L 36.20 Marty's Magic115¶£ Venezuelan Triumph122£ Shouldhavebeengone122¡ woff bit slow, inside 10

3
15-1 Blue

Shanghai Superfly 50 (L)
B.g.10 Shanghai Bobby - Wicked Wish by Gold Case, KY
Black, White Horse on Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Black Cap

56 Own: James Aguilar-Juarez
Trn: Jorge Diaz (0-0-0-0)

LUIS D. RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,380
2025: 14 0 1 2 $12,440 Off (Dirt): 14 3 2 3 $85,340
Life: 80 8 10 17 $321,603 Distance: 13 3 1 5 $86,790

Track: 51 7 4 12 $250,250
01Dec25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¿¶ :46¿¾ 1:12½¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 52 31-55 2 6 6»¢ 6»£ 6½£ 6¿¢ Rodriguez Y 117» bfL 51.90 Big Brown Shoes115¡ Backtrack114¨μ Competitive Saint122¨μwstep slow, no factor 6
12Nov25 Prx4 ft 5Kº¾ :22¾» :47¸^ 1:06¿^ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 52 48-61 5 6 6º£ 6¹ 4¸ 5º¢ Rodriguez Y 117» bfL 47.20 Hot Rod Rumble115¶¡ Big Brown Shoes112£ Power Agenda122¨μ no stretch bid 6

4
5-1 Yellow

Bet N Win 66 (L)
B.g.7 Noble Bird - Winsockie by Trippi, FL
Blue, Pink Belt, Pink Moon, Pink Stars on Sleeves, Pink Stars on Blue Cap

71 Own: Over The Moon Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,496
2025: 10 0 3 1 $11,989 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $728
Life: 45 3 6 2 $83,279 Distance: 8 0 1 1 $6,371

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 WO8 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼^ 1:13¼¿ 1:47¿¼ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 67 101-80 2 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ Hoyte J 122 bL 9.50 Pet Sounds122«¬ Bet N Win122¡ Awe Inspired122£ took lead16,nabbed 7
21Nov25 WO3 ft o 1Bº^ :49»º 1:14¾¾ 1:48¶¶ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5) 67 73-66 6 7½¡ 7»£ 5¸ 2» 4½¡ Hoyte J 121 bL 22.55 Sunrise Drive123º¢ Mehlek116«¬ Fast and Ready123¹¢ 6Winmix3/16,minors 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 24/48

5
15-1 Green

Gun Maestro 51 (L)
B.g.7 Gun Runner - Stradivarius by Street Cry (IRE), KY
White, Blue Belt, White Cap

50 Own: Pleasant Fields at Harmony Hill, LLC
Trn: Miguel A. Penaloza (0-0-0-0)

JERIEL A. CATALA (0-0-0-0) 118½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $330
2025: 13 0 1 0 $14,013 Off (Dirt): 7 0 4 0 $29,100
Life: 37 4 5 3 $138,303 Distance: 7 1 2 1 $42,860

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,010
24Dec25 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :22¾½ :46¼¹ 1:19º¾ 3g Str 7500nw1/y 49 86-57 14 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 9¶»£ Catala J 118½ bfL 62.50 Three Captains125¡ Fight Fiercely118¹¢ Capital Conquest125¹ dueled outside, empty 14
14Oct25 Prx2 gd 7f¸º :23¼¿ :46¼¾ 1:23»¶ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 52 11-30 4 6 5»£ 6½ 5¶¾ 5¹»£ Maragh C 115½ bfL 21.30 Lucky Dude122¿£ Sophia's Prince122«¬ Rackataptap125ºwawkward brk, off slow 6
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 13/66 16 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 3/3

6
3-1 Black

Bourbon Aficionado 61 (L)
Ch.g.5 Bourbon Courage - Barouchka by Not For Love, MD
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Lime Green Sleeves, Purple Hoop, Light Green Cap

75 Own: Imaginary Stables
Trn: Kathleen A. Demasi (0-0-0-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $18,940
2025: 6 0 1 0 $9,677 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $58,950
Life: 17 3 2 2 $110,547 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,400

Track: 3 0 1 0 $7,010
24Dec25 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :22¾½ :46¼¹ 1:19º¾ 3g Str 7500nw1/y 63 ---76 7 13 13¶¹ 6»¡ 5º 4¼£ Hernandez J A 125 fL 8.50 Three Captains125¡ Fight Fiercely118¹¢ Capital Conquest125¹ some late energy 14
17Nov25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸º 1:14¶¿ 1:45¸¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 64 65-64 3 9½¡ 8»£ 6¼ 6¶¸ 7¶¿£ Wolfsont A 122 fL 15.20 Bold Endeavor122¸¢ Khopesh122¹£ Amedeus Music122¹£ inside, tired 9

Claimed by Simoff Andrew L. from Martinez Marya G. for $10,000, Diaz Jorge - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50.4b 12/17 6 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :51b 24/31

7
10-1Orange

Competitive Saint 59 (L)
B.g.9 Competitive Edge - W W Old School by Royal Academy, KY
Green, Red and White Star, Red Star on Sleeves, Green Cap

69 Own: FF Racing Stable
Trn: Felix L. Flores-Coba (0-0-0-0)

WILFRED VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 2 1 1 $142,364
2025: 15 0 0 1 $11,340 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 43 5 4 7 $258,454 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $10,450

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,390
24Dec25 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :22¾½ :46¼¹ 1:19º¾ 3g Str 7500nw1/y 59 28-65 13 2 10¾£ 10¶¸ 6» 6¶¶£ Vasquez W 125 bfL 38.80 Three Captains125¡ Fight Fiercely118¹¢ Capital Conquest125¹ never in contention 14
01Dec25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¿¶ :46¿¾ 1:12½¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 67 42-73 6 4 4¹¡ 4¸£ 4¸¡ 3£ Vasquez W 122 bfL 15.70 Big Brown Shoes115¡ Backtrack114¨μ Competitive Saint122¨μ mild rally 2p 6
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.2b 45/50 22 Nov 25 Prx 4F my :49.0b 3/15

8
8-1 Pink

Capital Conquest 58d (L)
B.g.6 Warrior's Reward - She Craves Capital by Sharp Humor, PA
Blue, Blue "LV" on Orange Ball, Blue Bars on Orange Sleeves, Blue Cap

68 Own: Ricardo Rivera Stable
Trn: Josue Arce (0-0-0-0)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 1 $8,990 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $6,810
Life: 40 3 3 11 $227,202 Distance: 10 1 2 4 $88,320

Track: 31 3 3 9 $200,372
24Dec25 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :22¾½ :46¼¹ 1:19º¾ 3g Str 7500nw1/y 51 48-82 12 4 8»£ 8¾ 4¹¡ 3¹£ Gonzalez M 125 bL 14.40 Three Captains125¡ Fight Fiercely118¹¢ Capital Conquest125¹ bid turn, weakened 14
19Nov25 Prx3 gd 6fº^ :22¾¶ :46¸¾ 1:11½¹ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L-c 57 13-26 7 6 7¼£ 8¶¶ 8¶º 8¸¹¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL 10.10 The Grayt Pumpkin122¨© Frost Mountain122¸¢ Omey Island122¸ inside, stopped 8

Claimed by Ricardo Rivera Stable from Ciavardone Richard for $7,500, Lake Scott A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 19/50

9
6-1 Aqua

Carbonite 67 (L)
B.r.7 Union Rags - Ms. Short Fuze by Zensational, KY
Light Blue, White Cross, White Bars on Sleeves, Blue Cap

65 Own: Emmanuel Tzortzakis
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,100
2025: 14 0 0 4 $12,660 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 3 $14,210
Life: 51 2 6 13 $158,435 Distance: 10 0 2 3 $30,100

Track: 26 0 3 7 $41,660
24Dec25 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :22¾½ :46¼¹ 1:19º¾ 3g Str 7500nw1/y 63 72-64 11 7 4¸ 3¹ 8½ 7¶¸¢ Sanchez M J 125 bL 11.30 Three Captains125¡ Fight Fiercely118¹¢ Capital Conquest125¹ close outside, faded 14
19Nov25 Prx5 gd 6K¹^ :22º¶ :45¾¾ 1:18¹½ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 61 66-74 8 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 12.40 Sophia's Prince122¡ Dither122«¬ Carbonite122¹¡ stalked, bid,outfinish 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 26/29

10
9-2 Purple

Run Cory Run 62 (L)
Ch.g.6 Accelerate - Frere Pilgrim by Indian Charlie, KY
Black, Red "PCC", Black Cap

67 Own: PCC Stable
Trn: Eli Betancourt Jr. (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL CASTILLO (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 17 0 4 3 $34,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 3 7 5 $95,910 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $8,890

Track: 20 2 4 5 $64,620
09Dec25 Prx8 ft 1Nº^ :49¸¹ 1:13¾¸ 1:52¹» 3g SOC 25000 - N 60 63-41 5 4¸ 3¶ 4¶£ 8¶¼ 8¹»¡ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 47.30 Nixon Joy122¶¡ Mad Banker122£ Houlton115¹¡ stalked 3w, gave way 8
12Nov25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :45¾» 1:18¹¹ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 61 33-80 3 10 8¾£ 8»£ 6½¢ 4º Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 27.80 Macaw115¨μ Nancy Made My Day122¸£ Rerally122¶ outrun early, mildly 10
Workout(s): a31 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4bg 1/48

11
15-1 Grey

Midnight Getaway 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Midnight Storm - Exotic Actress by Belong to Me, KY
Light Blue, Grey "JR", Brown Horsehead in Grey Horseshoe, Grey Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

63 Own: JR Jewel Stables
Trn: James E. Nicholson, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 0 0 5 $14,350 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 1 $24,850
Life: 42 4 4 9 $94,700 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $4,170

Track: 10 0 0 3 $9,800
23Dec25 Prx10 ft 5Kº¾ :22º» :46¾» 1:06¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 58 12-49 4 12 12¶¸ 12¶¶ 11¶º 11¶¹¡ Gonzalez S 122 L 67.20 Aggrandize122¶¡ Dither122¶¡ Power Agenda115£ wbobbled badly break 12
19Nov25 Prx5 gd 6K¹^ :22º¶ :45¾¾ 1:18¹½ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 59 ---58 6 10 9¶¸ 9¶¹ 7¶¶ 7¾¢ Rivera L D 122 L 28.00 Sophia's Prince122¡ Dither122«¬ Carbonite122¹¡ passed tiring rivals 10
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Del 3F ft :39b 2/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Bourbon Aficionado will race with Blinkers On

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

10 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
December 8 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Browneyedvalentine 46d (L)
B.f.4 Warrior's Reward - Stay West by Stay Thirsty, PA
Green, White Blocks, Green Stripes on White Sleeves, Green Cap

41 $7,500 Own: Howard R. Brown, Jr.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $22,720 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $810
Life: 7 1 1 0 $24,320 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $7,560

Track: 7 1 1 0 $24,320
23Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¶¼ :46^^ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 42 52-50 1 9 5¼¡ 5½¡ 5¶^ 5¾¡ Wolfsont A 119 fL 7.00 Little Cocoa Bean119»¢ Hala Blue119£ Champagne Mischief119¸ inside turn, no rally 12
03Dec25 Prx5 gd 6fº^ :22¹¿ :46¸¼ 1:11¾^ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 44 52-38 6 6 4¹¡ 5»¡ 9¶º 9¶½£ Wolfsont A 118 fL 23.00 Cocktail Humor122¶¢ Wine and Roses125¸¡ Leretha118¹¡ urged btwn, stopped 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :38.0b 3/12 10 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 10/24

2
20-1 White

Inamorata 51 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 More Than Ready - Indy's Lady by Take Charge Indy, NY
Black, Red Triangle, "369", Red Stripe on Sleeves, Black Cap

46 $7,500 Own: Jose A. Garcia
Trn: Jorge Diaz (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $32,596
2025: 8 1 1 0 $34,403 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $34,403 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,883

Track: 2 0 0 0 $820
23Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¶¼ :46^^ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 53 27-46 11 11 9¶^ 11¶¼ 7¶º 8¶^¢ Catala J 113½ bfL 40.50 Little Cocoa Bean119»¢ Hala Blue119£ Champagne Mischief119¸ 4w turn, no factor 12
08Dec25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¹¶ 1:17¸¹ 1:48¾¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 62 36-20 3 4¶£ 4¶¢ 4¶£ 8½ 9¸¹£ Rivera L D 119 bfL 4.70 Lu Lu Vaton119¾¢ D'oro Road112£ Shines Madelin122¶¡ 4w bid, gave way 9
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 104/105 11 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :50.3b 53/83

3
15-1 Blue

Red Betty 55d (L)
Ch.m.5 Boisterous - Unplugged by Untuttable, PA
LIME , Navy and Silver Chevrons, Lime Cap

50 $7,500 Own: Prince Street Stable and Ron Fegley Racing
Trn: George R. Albright (0-0-0-0)

WILFRED VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $480
2025: 17 1 1 3 $25,653 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $4,130
Life: 25 1 1 3 $29,683 Distance: 10 1 1 1 $18,533

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Pen9 ft 5f¼^ :23^¸ :47^º :59»¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 57 40-46 3 3 6¹¡ 6»¢ 5º¢ 5½¢ Beato I 123 bfL 8.40 Vivid Artiste125¹£ Savannah Georgia122£ Perfect Pink116¸£ 3p,angle 6p str,no bid 6
28Nov25 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¾» :46ºº 1:11»» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 57 56-49 5 2 3¸ 3º¡ 4¶^ 5¶¸£ Chiappe R 123 bfL 22.90 Red Head Italian123¼¡ Mandy's Miss122»¢ Margo's Margarita122¨μ 3,4-w, weakened 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :49.4b 33/48 6 Dec 25 Pen 3F ft :36.2b 3/7 a29 Oct 25 Pen 3F ft :35.3b 1/6

4
3-1 Yellow

Frosted Lace 60 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Frosted - Lace by Hard Spun, KY
Black, Red Star, Red Cuffs on Green Sleeves, Black Cap

57 $7,500 Own: M & B Racing Stable
Trn: Howard R. Brown, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 2 $39,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 2 $40,360 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $36,310

Track: 7 1 0 2 $39,660
24Nov25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23¿¼ :47¼¼ 1:26¿¾ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 60 38-60 2 5 3¶ 3¸ 2¹ 3¹ Correa J 119 L 1.90 Laugh Like Lucy112¸ Purple Lu Lu122¶ Frosted Lace119¨μ rail trip, evenly late 9
20Sep25 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :22¿¿ :45½^ 1:22¶¾ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 41-61 8 3 6¹£ 6»¡ 8¶¼ 7¸¸ Correa J 119 L 92.50 Taliesin119¿ Big Air119¸¡ Missy Sixtysix122¶£ outside,2p turn, tired 8
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 47/99 29 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 52/54

5
12-1 Green

Saint Grace 47 (L)
B.f.4 Connect - Sam's Bliss by War Front, KY
Red, White Chevrons, Red Cuffs on White Sleeves, Red and White Quartered Cap

44 $7,500 Own: Holiday Luck Racing and Miguel A. Rodriguez
Trn: Miguel A. Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY SALGADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $480
2025: 14 1 4 2 $34,732 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,610
Life: 14 1 4 2 $34,732 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $8,010

Track: 8 1 3 1 $26,620
23Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¶¼ :46^^ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 51 50-42 9 2 7¼£ 6¶^ 10¶» 10¶¸¢ Salgado A 120 bL 30.80 Little Cocoa Bean119»¢ Hala Blue119£ Champagne Mischief119¸ chased 3w, tired 12
02Dec25 Prx1 sys 6K¹^ :22¿¼ :47»¶ 1:19¿» 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 50 55-56 3 5 3º 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¼¢ Salgado A 120 bL 14.30 Melittlefrostgirl115º¡ Moon Fleet115¶£ Saint Grace120¹¢ pursued, flattened out 9

6
12-1 Black

Savannah Georgia 50d
B.f.4 Golden Lad - P J's Enigma by Jump Start, PA
Black, Gold "PEREZ" and Horse, Gold Stripe on Sleeves, Black Cap

40 $7,500 Own: Perez Stables LLC
Trn: Tony Perez Flores (0-0-0-0)

JEAN AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 8 1 1 1 $23,203 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $820
Life: 8 1 1 1 $23,203 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $910

Track: 4 1 0 0 $17,190
12Dec25 Pen9 ft 5f¼^ :23^¸ :47^º :59»¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 47 60-56 5 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¹£ Aguilar J 122 b 15.00 Vivid Artiste125¹£ Savannah Georgia122£ Perfect Pink116¸£ 4-2p,ld3/16,caught1/16 6
19Nov25 Prx1 gd 5Kº¾ :22½^ :47¶» 1:07^» 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 45 51-40 7 5 4¹¢ 5º¢ 4¼ 6¼£ Correa J 119 b 34.80 Be My Queen122£ Champagne Mischief119¹¡ Moon Fleet117¶ wide, faltered 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 9/37

7
15-1Orange

Sandy Girl 52 (L)
B.f.4 Fog of War - Loving Lorri by Tale of the Cat, NY
White, Lime Green "MA", Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

44 $7,500 Own: Lauren C. Horan
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (0-0-0-0)

FRANKLIN GONZALEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $9,540
2025: 16 1 3 2 $32,290 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $6,040
Life: 20 1 3 2 $33,340 Distance: 9 1 0 0 $16,875

Track: 7 1 0 0 $14,730
23Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¶¼ :46^^ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 54 82-49 2 5 3¸ 3º¡ 4¾ 6¿ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 42.70 Little Cocoa Bean119»¢ Hala Blue119£ Champagne Mischief119¸ wbobbled break, inside 12
08Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¸¾ :48¸½ 1:16¸¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 61 61-38 11 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 6.70 Sandy Girl122¶£ Nohai122¨© Nezy's Girl125¨μ speed, clear, drvg 11

8
4-1 Pink

Champagne Mischief 59 (L)
Ch.f.4 Authentic - Champagne Humor by Distorted Humor, KY
Dark Blue, Silver Star, Silver Bars on Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

50 $7,500 Own: Blue Star Stable
Trn: Daniel C. Velazquez (0-0-0-0)

LUIS M. OCASIO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 11 1 2 2 $32,920 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $9,700
Life: 11 1 2 2 $32,920 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $19,720

Track: 7 0 1 2 $17,920
23Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¶¼ :46^^ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 57 88-56 6 4 2¶ 2¡ 2» 3¼ Ocasio L M 119 bfL 16.20 Little Cocoa Bean119»¢ Hala Blue119£ Champagne Mischief119¸ bid 1/4, lost 2nd 12
19Nov25 Prx1 gd 5Kº¾ :22½^ :47¶» 1:07^» 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 49 73-55 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2£ Silvera R 119 bL 3.80 Be My Queen122£ Champagne Mischief119¹¡ Moon Fleet117¶ dueled winner, gamely 8
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 42/69

9
5-1 Aqua

Hala Blue (IRE) 56 (L)
B.f.4 Blue Point (IRE) - Holy Cat (IRE) by Kitten's Joy, IRE
Green, White "BTR" on Green Shamrock on White Ball, White Blocks on Sleeves, Green Cap

60 $7,500 Own: Burns Thoroughbred Racing LLC
Trn: Daniel C. Velazquez (0-0-0-0)

DEXTER HADDOCK (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $5,160
2025: 9 0 3 0 $14,220 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,110
Life: 11 1 3 1 $19,600 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $13,490

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,610
23Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¶¼ :46^^ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 58 51-57 12 8 6¼¡ 4»¡ 3½ 2»¢ Haddock D 119 bL 8.50 Little Cocoa Bean119»¢ Hala Blue119£ Champagne Mischief119¸ chased 4w, rally 2d 12
03Dec25 Prx5 gd 6fº^ :22¹¿ :46¸¼ 1:11¾^ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 61 49-48 7 5 5º 6¼ 7¿¡ 8¶¹¡ Haddock D 122 fL 11.60 Cocktail Humor122¶¢ Wine and Roses125¸¡ Leretha118¹¡ mid-pack, faltered 9
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Prx 4F sy :49.2b 7/17 1 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 7/69 25 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 12/57

10
20-1 Purple

Angel Mesa 44d
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Leofric - Sky Dancing by Sky Mesa, PA
Light Blue, Grey "JR", Brown Horsehead in Grey Horseshoe, Grey Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

41 $7,500 Own: JR Jewel Stables
Trn: James E. Nicholson, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JERIEL A. CATALA (0-0-0-0) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 2 $24,045 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $18,900
Life: 10 1 0 2 $24,045 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $4,280

Track: 7 1 0 0 $20,220
23Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¶¼ :46^^ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 49 ---25 7 12 12¶¾ 12¶¼ 12¸¶ 12¸^ Torres B L 115½ bf 76.30 Little Cocoa Bean119»¢ Hala Blue119£ Champagne Mischief119¸wsteadied start, outrun 12
19Nov25 Prx1 gd 5Kº¾ :22½^ :47¶» 1:07^» 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 46 1-44 1 7 7¶^ 7¿£ 7¾¡ 5»¡ Luna P A 122 bf 12.90 Be My Queen122£ Champagne Mischief119¹¡ Moon Fleet117¶ some late energy 8

11
20-1 Grey

Flaming Eyes 41 (L)
Ch.f.4 Flameaway - Your Eyes Only by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

38 $7,500 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (0-0-0-0)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 1 0 $27,920 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,260
Life: 11 1 1 0 $27,920 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,820

Track: 11 1 1 0 $27,920
23Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¶¼ :46^^ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 42 14-45 5 10 10¶¸ 10¶» 9¶º 9¶^£ Rivera K 113½ L 73.20 Little Cocoa Bean119»¢ Hala Blue119£ Champagne Mischief119¸ angled out, no threat 12
08Dec25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¹¶ 1:17¸¹ 1:48¾¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 44 40-27 7 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¹¡ 8¶¿ Rivera K 112½ L 9.60 Lu Lu Vaton119¾¢ D'oro Road112£ Shines Madelin122¶¡ vied 2w, faded 9
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 3/22

12
5-2 Lime

Purple Lu Lu 53 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Il Postino - Here to the Left by Here's Zealous, NJ
Turquoise, Turquoise "TAC" on Fluorescent Orange Ball, Fluorescent Orange Chevrons on Sleeves, Fluorescent Orange Cap

52 $7,500 Own: The Adventure Continues Stables LLC
Trn: J. Tyler Servis (0-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 3 0 $43,881 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 3 0 $43,881 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $37,481

Track: 3 1 1 0 $19,600
24Nov25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23¿¼ :47¼¼ 1:26¿¾ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 52 34-62 4 6 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 2¸ Silvera R 122 bfL 2.90 Laugh Like Lucy112¸ Purple Lu Lu122¶ Frosted Lace119¨μ pursued, willingly 9
27Oct25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¸» :47¹¹ 1:13¶» 3gk Mcl 16000 49 30-66 2 8 5¸¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶£ Silvera R 122 bfL 2.20 Purple Lu Lu122¶£ Candothis125¾£ Hope She Fires122¹£ bid, vied, edged off 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.2b 90/99 11 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 11/16 15 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :52.4b 61/64 15 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 29/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5)-50% Carryover

1 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 8. Three Year Olds, 118
Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances).
One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Kadesh 69 (L)
Ch.g.9 Karakontie (JPN) - Talented Tap by Tapit, KY
Yellow, Red Diamond Hoop

80 $5,000 Own: Jill Sweeting and Ella D Racing Stable
Trn: Craig Sweeting (0-0-0-0)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (5-2-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,071
2025: 11 3 3 1 $40,980 Off (Dirt): 10 4 3 1 $45,818
Life: 55 15 11 7 $248,250 Distance: 32 9 8 2 $159,007

Track: 17 8 4 3 $92,123
24Dec25 Mvr7 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¾ 1:13¶½ 1:45¶º 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 67 76-81 2 4£ 4¶£ 1¶¡ 1º 1¾£ Batista L A 126 bfL *.90 Kadesh126¾£ Magical Monarch126º£ Verbier126£ chase,2p2nd,drew off 7
09Dec25 Mvr5 ft 1mº^ :47¿¼ 1:13¸½ 1:40¿¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 69 84-81 1 4¶£ 3¶ 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¶£ Batista L A 126 bfL *.70 Big Popper126¡ Pittsburgh126¶¢ Kadesh126¼¢ bx3/8,bid4p,lug in str 8
06Nov25 Mvr1 ft 1mº^ :49º½ 1:14¾¸ 1:41¶¹ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 68 59-78 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸£ Batista L A 126 bfL *.60 Sailor's Chance126¸£ Kadesh126»¢ Cugine126¸¡ duel,led upr,clear 2nd 6
01Oct25 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :49¶¶ 1:13½º 1:39¾» 3g Clm 7500cnd 69 58-71 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 4½¢ Batista L A 119 bfL 4.70 Ice Blast123¹ Dark Baron119«¬ Royal Dragoon119º¢ pace, weakened stretch 7
21Aug25 Tdn1 mys 1mº^ :48^¿ 1:12¾¾ 1:39¶º 3g SOC 5000 - N 71-70 4 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 6¾ 6¶º¢ Batista L A 119 bfL 10.20 Real Naughty121º Sweeping Giant119º¢ Reinvest119«¬wbore in,bumped start 6
10Jul25 Tdn2 mys 1mº^ :47¿^ 1:13¶^ 1:39»¸ 3g SOC 5000 - N 65-75 1 3¸ 3º 2¸ 2¹¡ 2º¢ Batista L A 119 bfL 2.20 Real Naughty119º¢ Kadesh119¼£ Dr Jack Flyer119£ bid 3w, second best, 6
02Jun25 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :47½¹ 1:12½½ 1:39^¸ 3g SOC 5000 - N 88-91 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¶£ Batista L A 119 bfL 3.60 Richiesgotgame123¶¡ Only Get'n Better121¨μ Strike Appeal119«¬ pace weakened late 6
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 Mvr 4F gd :49b 3/8

2
8-1 White

Sailor's Chance 64 (L)
B.g.6 Midshipman - Exceptional Chance by American Chance, KY
Blue and White Panels

69 $5,000 Own: Mary L. Hurley
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

DAVID J. HALDAR (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 1 1 $22,350
2025: 13 1 2 2 $17,774 Off (Dirt): 8 2 0 2 $18,118
Life: 47 5 9 7 $110,539 Distance: 32 4 6 7 $72,586

Track: 8 1 2 0 $15,472
18Dec25 Mvr4 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¼ 1:12½^ 1:44¸^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 67 20-57 6 8¶¹ 8¶º 6¶¸ 6¶^ 6¶½¢ Haldar D J 124 bfL 12.60 Master of the Nite124¶£ Camp David124¶¡ Smash124»¢ woff slw,4-5p,no factor 8
06Nov25 Mvr1 ft 1mº^ :49º½ 1:14¾¸ 1:41¶¹ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 64 48-83 4 5¹ 5¹ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸£ Haldar D J 126 bfL 4.70 Sailor's Chance126¸£ Kadesh126»¢ Cugine126¸¡ sttld,bid3/8,drew away 6
20Oct25 Mvr5 mys 1ÇÀ ¹» :47º¹ 1:12½º 1:44¼¹ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 65 63-65 6 6» 6¹¡ 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 7¾ Haldar D J 126 bfL 8.70 Harvard126¶¢ Broadway Sky126¸¢ Dream Knight126¡ 6wbid 1/4, faded 9
24Sep25 Tdn5 mys 1mº^ :49¿» 1:14½¼ 1:40^¼ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 64 35-75 5 6¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¹ 3¹* Feliciano R 123 bfL 3.60 Shivaree123¸¡ Andy Cant123¡ Sailor's Chance123£ wangl in7/8p,chck 9/16p,DQ5th 6
10Sep25 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :48¼¹ 1:13¶¶ 1:39¹¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 55-77 2 6¸¢ 5¶£ 4¹ 2º¡ 2¸¢ Feliciano R 123 bfL 4.90 Sight Unseen123¸¢ Sailor's Chance123¶£ Dream Knight123º£ altered 4w,rallied 2nd 7
20Aug25 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :49¹¸ 1:14¹¶ 1:40¸¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 40-72 4 6¹¢ 5¸£ 4¸ 4¸ 3£ Feliciano R 123 bfL 5.70 Smash123¡ Sight Unseen123¨μ Sailor's Chance123¶¢ rallied4w,missed 2nd 7
07Aug25 Tdn8 ft 1mº^ :47¿¶ 1:13¸» 1:39º¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd 55-65 4 7¶¶ 8½¡ 8¹¡ 8½¢ 7¶¶£ Feliciano R 119 bfL 14.50 Sudden Shift119¨© Ramsey121º Master of the Nite119¸ no factor 9

3
6-1 Blue

Zimba Warrior 72 (L)
Ch.g.9 Khozan - Slick and True by Yes It's True, FL
Blue, Silver Sash, Silver "GS"

86 $5,000 Own: Kelly Maxson
Trn: Scott Sweazey (0-0-0-0)

LUIS A. GONZALEZ (1-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,691
2025: 10 3 1 0 $43,450 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 2 $33,495
Life: 68 14 9 11 $375,346 Distance: 36 7 3 5 $171,430

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 Mnr3 gd 1mº¾ :49¶¾ 1:14^½ 1:40¹½ 3g Clm 4000nw3/y/x-c 75 48-80 7 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Negron L 123 L *.40 Zimba Warrior123«¬ Confessor123¹ Cool Quartet123¡ got up on the inside 7

Claimed by Maxson Kelly from Loopy Racing Stable for $4,000, Silva Juan Pablo - Trainer
16Nov25 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :48º¹ 1:13¼» 1:40^¹ 3g SOC 8000 - N 75 60-80 5 7º¢ 7¹¡ 5¸¢ 4» 4¼£ Negron L 123 L *3.10 Swiss Guard126¸ Category Ten123¹¡ Tizawhitefacecat123¶¢ mild bid 7
01Sep25 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :46¼¾ 1:11»¼ 1:36º¾ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 59-85 2 9¾¡ 7»¡ 6¼ 6¶^ 7¶¸¡ Ayuso A 121 L 5.10 Money Run121¶¢ Nameless121»£ Austonian121¸ ins-2w,4-6-4w,weakened 9
16Aug25 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46¶º 1:10¿¼ 1:37¶¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 86-82 5 6¶£ 6¸ 6¼¢ 5¿ 4¶¸ Maldonado E A 121 bfL 4.80 Joint Venture121£ Contrary Chieftain123¹¡ Four O Six Creed121½£ 5wd,4wd into str,wknd 8
18Jul25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸¶^ :45¸º 1:10º» 1:36¼½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 92-101 3 7¼ 7»¡ 8¹¡ 8º¢ 5¹¡ Silvera R 121 bL 13.70 Ready to Pounce121£ Trusty Rusty121¸¢ Mongolian Max121¨μ 2w-ins,tip out,improvd 9
07Jun25 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :46»¾ 1:10¿½ 1:37¼¼ 3g Clm 16000-c 81-80 2 6»¡ 6¹£ 5»¡ 4¼ 5¿ Ayuso A 124 bL *2.60 1093 Contrary Chieftain124¶¡ Ready to Pounce124¶ Leyas Candy124¼¡ 2wd,angled4wd,no rally 7

Claimed by Jpf Investments I LLC from Garvey Charles for $16,000, Uranga Jesus J. - Trainer
17May25 SA9 ft 1m¶½» :48¼¾ 1:12¹¿ 1:38¸¾ 3g SOC 8000 - N 54-93 4 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 5¸¢ Maldonado E A 124 bL 6.70 1091 Druidic119£ Contrary Chieftain119¡ Nameless124¡w3w,bpd/lack room late 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Mvr 4F sy :52b 4/6 1 Nov 25 Mnr 4F ft :50.1b 3/4

4
10-1 Yellow

Stately Order 62 (L)
B.g.5 Street Sense - Pin Up by Tapit, KY
Orange, Black Circle and "PR", Orange Sleeves, Black Hoop

68 $5,000 Own: Richard Sparling and Pamela C. Colony
Trn: Carl J. O'Callaghan (0-0-0-0)

ROCCO BOWEN (2-0-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 2 2 $29,350 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $25,358
Life: 29 4 4 5 $77,549 Distance: 12 2 1 4 $37,240

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 Pen8 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48¿¿ 1:13»» 1:44¶» 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 61 48-75 1 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¼¢ 6¼ 4½¡ Cora D 125 bL 15.40 Porch Swing125¼£ H C Holiday118«¬ Sweet Spite125£ chase 2-4p, 1paced str 6
28Nov25 Pen2 ft 1m½^ :47¸¶ 1:12¶¾ 1:38¼º 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 66 48-47 4 8¶¹ 8¶¹ 8¶¹ 8¶¹ 8¸»£ Cora D 123 bL 32.90 The King Cheek123¹ Tactical Humor123¨© Hardy Choice123¸¡ inside, no factor 8
13Nov25 Pen3 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¶½ 1:13¶» 1:44º¹ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 70 70-67 5 5»¡ 5º¡ 5¸¢ 2¸¡ 2» Cora D 123 bL 4.90 Makabim123» Stately Order123¹¢ Artistic Reason123¶ 2p,ins bid 1/4,2d best 8
06Nov25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¹^ :45¶¹ 1:10¹» 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 70 32-66 1 7 9½¢ 9¿£ 8¾£ 5½¡ Corujo W 123 bL 56.90 Aquitania Arrival125¸ Keeping It Country123¶¢ Saponara123£ inside, belatedly 9
22Oct25 Pen4 ft 1B½^ :48¶¹ 1:12¸º 1:44¸¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m-c 76 73-51 4 5¹¡ 5¹ 6½ 7¶½ 7¸¼¢ Torres J 123 bfL 3.10 Rob the Rich123¼¢ Here's Waldo123¨© Divine Armor123¡ lost ground 4-wide 7

Claimed by Sparling, Richard and Colony, Pamela C. from Rodzina Racing LLC for $4,000, Perez Elisha - Trainer
17Sep25 Pen7 ft 1m½^ :47»¼ 1:12¼¸ 1:38¿» 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 75-72 6 3¸ 3¸¡ 3º 3º 3½ Hernandez J A 123 bfL *2.70 Sheltrfromthestorm125¶¢ Sweet Spite123»£ Stately Order123¶¢ 4w1st,track3w,no kick 6
22Aug25 Pen4 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¼¸ 1:12¸½ 1:42¸¸ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 68-70 6 2¡ 3¶ 5»¡ 5¿ 5¶º Hernandez J A 121 bfL 5.30 Hardy Choice121»¢ Skimble Shanks121¶¡ Ampersand121£ through after half 7
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :51.1b 15/22 1 Nov 25 Pen 3F ft :36.2bg 4/6

5
4-1 Green

Smash 68 (L)
B.g.9 Congrats - Lava Girl by Purge, FL
Green, Orange 'V', Orange Chevrons on Sleeves

74 $5,000 Own: Justine Eder
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (3-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $124
2025: 14 1 3 6 $27,094 Off (Dirt): 31 5 6 7 $88,732
Life: 92 16 19 13 $261,167 Distance: 56 8 13 9 $143,060

Track: 39 8 7 9 $128,149
18Dec25 Mvr4 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¼ 1:12½^ 1:44¸^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 67 66-80 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¹¢ Diaz A I 124 bL 5.00 Master of the Nite124¶£ Camp David124¶¡ Smash124»¢ 2p,ins pair 1/8,bested 8
17Nov25 Mvr6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¹ 1:14¸^ 1:46¹º 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 68 77-64 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 3º 3¼ Diaz A I 124 bL 3.50 Poppy's Pride124¸¢ Master of the Nite126¹£ Smash124¶£ 2-4p, faded, held show 8
30Oct25 Mvr6 sys 1mº^ :47¾º 1:12¾º 1:39¼¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 65 80-85 4 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶ Bowen R 124 bL 10.20 Harvard126¶ Smash124º¡ Oiler124¶£ dueled, weakened 1/8 8
20Aug25 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :49¹¸ 1:14¹¶ 1:40¸¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 49-73 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Diaz A I 123 bL *1.20 Smash123¡ Sight Unseen123¨μ Sailor's Chance123¶¢ nicely rated, driving 7
07Aug25 Tdn8 ft 1mº^ :47¿¶ 1:13¸» 1:39º¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd 78-67 8 1«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 5º£ 6¶^¡ Diaz A I 119 bL 3.90 Sudden Shift119¨© Ramsey121º Master of the Nite119¸ dueled 2w,3/4,weakned 9
08Jul25 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :49^¿ 1:13¾¼ 1:39º¼ 3g Clm 7500cnd 51-72 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 4½¡ 3½ Diaz A I 119 bL *1.90 Hurry On Out121¼ Big Popper119¶ Smash119¸¢ even effort 7
17Jun25 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :49¹¼ 1:14^^ 1:40»» 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 48-60 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¸¡ 5¼¡ Cedillo M 119 bL 2.70 Puff'smagicdragon123¶£ Broadway Sky119¸¢ Star Shopping119¸¡ set pace, weakened, 6

Claimed by Rivera Racing Stables (Nestor R. Rivera) from Lopez Jose A. for $7,500, Lopez Jose A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 20 Oct 25 Mvr 4F wf :50.1b 2/3

6
9-2 Black

Company You Keep 62 (L)
Ch.g.5 Audible - Wonder Stone by Super Saver, KY
Pink, Pink"RJ" on Black Ball

61 $5,000 Own: Raymond J. Paquette III
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ERIK BARBARAN (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $84
2025: 4 1 1 0 $11,794 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $510
Life: 15 3 4 1 $68,364 Distance: 9 2 3 1 $56,221

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct25 Ind8 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :47¶¶ 1:11¾º 1:43¾^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 71 78-4 5 4¸¡ 4º¡ 11¶º 11¸» 11º¼¢ Ramos J D 122 bfL 30.40 Boitano125¨© Driftwood122¡ Nacho Chrome122£ wrail,gave way1/2 11
17Sep25 Ind4 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¾¹ 1:13¾¹ 1:43¶¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd 45-79 6 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Ramos J D 122 bfL *.80 Company You Keep122¶¢ More Than Five122¶ Vaccinator122¡ press4p,bid1/4,dueled 7
02Sep25 Ind6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¶¾ 1:13¸¼ 1:42¸½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 47-83 6 3»¡ 3»¡ 4¶ 2¶¡ 2º¡ Ramos J D 122 bfL 10.40 Bright Spark122º¡ Company You Keep122½ Mansfield Tiger119¸£ 3p,bid1/2,duel,no mtch 8
17Jun25 Ind2 sys 6f¹» :21¼½ :43¿^ 1:10¹½ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L/x 43-70 4 2 5½¡ 5¿¡ 6¾£ 5»£ Albornoz J I 122 bfL 9.40 Prince of Pennies112¹ J J's Ranger122¶¢ Meadow Value115£ evenly outside 6
25Apr24 Ind5 ft 1mº» :48¼» 1:13¾½ 1:38¿¾ 3g Alw 34000nw2/L 65-90 5 4¸ 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1º De La Cruz F 118 bL 9.30 Company You Keep118º Patch O'Brien120¹£ Cusp122£ stlk3p,duel,clear1/8 6
15Mar24 TP3 ft o 1Bº^ :48½¼ 1:13ºº 1:45¸¿ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 67-72 5 6¹ 7º¢ 9¼£ 8¼¡ 7¾£ Ulloa A P 120 bL 25.40 The Thunderer127¡ Writeitontheice125¸¡ Boco125¸£ never threatened 10
14Feb24 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¹^ 1:14¶¿ 1:41º» 3 Mcl 7500-c 79-68 3 4¶£ 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¶ 1¸¢ Corrales G 120 bL *.53 Company You Keep120¸¢ Revenge Tour113¡ First Choice120¡ perfect spot, cleared 11

Claimed by Paquette III Raymond J. from Paradise Farms Corp., Staudacher, David, Turman, Frank and Maxis Stable for $7,500, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft 1:05.2b 8/8 3 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :51.4b 11/14 6 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 6/19

7
3-1 Orange

Andy Cant 64 (L)
B.g.7 Bernardini - Whisked Away by Victory Gallop, KY
Gold, Blue 'WCPGW' and Horseshoe, Gold Bars on Blue Sleeves

78 $5,000 Own: WCPGW, LLC
Trn: Shane Meyers (0-0-0-0)

LUIS R. RIVERA (6-2-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,380
2025: 10 2 2 1 $34,868 Off (Dirt): 6 2 3 1 $60,110
Life: 32 4 8 4 $198,110 Distance: 13 4 3 2 $90,094

Track: 5 2 1 1 $39,602
09Dec25 Mnr7 gd 1N»^ :47¶½ 1:11½¶ 1:51¹» 3g Clm 7500 70 84-81 10 4¹ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2º 3¹¡ Crispin A 123 bfL *1.30 Atta Boy Anthony123¸ Captain Creed123¶¡ Andy Cant123«¬ pressed turn weakened, 10
05Nov25 Mvr4 ft 1ÇÀ º» :48º^ 1:13»¼ 1:45º» 3g Str 5000cnd 67 64-80 7 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¹ 5¹¡ Batista L A 126 bfL 14.10 Shivaree126¶¢ Dr Schuster126¶¢ Puff'smagicdragon126¡ 3-4w bid, good finish 8
13Oct25 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :49¼¸ 1:13¿¼ 1:39º¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 65 43-82 5 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¼¡ Rivera L R 119 bfL 3.40 Andy Cant119¼¡ Sudden Shift123¶ Food Foodie119¡ much the best 6
24Sep25 Tdn5 mys 1mº^ :49¿» 1:14½¼ 1:40^¼ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 63 39-76 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ Rivera L R 123 bfL 4.40 Shivaree123¸¡ Andy Cant123¡ Sailor's Chance123£ pressed2w, held place 6
03Sep25 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :23^¶ :45¿» 1:28¶½ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 74-72 8 7 5½¢ 6¸£ 8½ 8¶¸¡ Bracho J A 120 bfL 35.60 Crowned Jewel120¶ Secret Trouble121£ Lucky Curlin120¡ outrun 8
10Aug25 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :49¹¸ 1:14¹^ 1:40¾¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 63-71 4 2¹ 2¸ 4¹ 3» 4¶¸£ Bracho J A 120 bfL 5.80 Irish Honor120¹£ Florida Gator120¼¢ Road to Stardom120¸£ tired 5
11Jun25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :48¿^ 1:13¸¸ 1:38»¾ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x-N 49-67 6 6» 7º£ 7»¢ 7¶^ 7¶¿ Bracho J A 119 bfL 33.70 Capo Luca119¶¢ Fair and Square119¹ Atkins121¸£ failed to menace 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Zimba Warrior will race with Blinkers On

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:15 p.m.



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

2 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,200. (Plus up to $1,600 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Maidens, Three, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming
Price $7,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Santorino 41 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Race Day - Salsalida by Two Step Salsa, FL
Black, Turquoise Chevron, Turquoise "E" and Horsehead

53 $7,500 Own: Ebenezer Racing, LLC and Juana Lopez
Trn: Jacinto Lopez (0-0-0-0)

GERMAN TERRAZA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2025: 3 0 0 0 $917 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $487
Life: 3 0 0 0 $917 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $243

Track: 2 0 0 0 $487
20Dec25 Mvr1 wfs 1mº^ :47»¼ 1:12»¸ 1:39¸^ 36 Mcl 7500 42-39 2 6¹¢ 5º¡ 5º 5»£ 6¶¹¡ Cedillo M 126 bL 2.50 Sligotime125¹¢ Briarcliff125¾¢ Maravich126¨μ wsttld back, no rally 6
04Dec25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :46¿¸ 1:13¸¾ 36 Msw 24300 14-53 8 1 8½£ 6¾¡ 6½¡ 6½¢ Cedillo M 126 bL 16.20 Fracture126¨μ Docs Legend126¶¡ Suzie Q's Sister122¹¡ 5-wide, no factor 8
31May25 GP7 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :46½» 1:09¿º 1:33½¹ 3g Msw 56000 95-68 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 8¼¡ 9¿£ 9¶»¢ Greenidge E 118½ 62.90 Culpa118¨μ Paris Surprise125¶¢ Freedom Street118¨μ close up 2-3w,tired 9
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 Mvr 3F gd :38.3b 2/5 13 Nov 25 Mvr 4F my :50.2b 9/21

2
12-1 White

Union Swag 41 (L)
B.g.4 Union Rags - Solid Gold by Street Sense, KY
Red, Black and White Emblem, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

30 $7,500 Own: Jerry Laria
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (0-0-0-0)

MAURO CEDILLO (3-0-2-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $3,239 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $786
Life: 7 0 0 0 $4,454 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $2,479

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,425
08Dec25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¿ :47^º 1:13¼¶ 36 Mcl 5000 39 77-30 2 4 1¶ 1¶ 3¸ 5¶¸ Cedillo M 125 bL 27.10 Ghostagain125£ Game Maker126º¢ Bozaano126¹ ins,headed 3/16,wknd 8
27Aug25 Tdn3 gd 5K¸» :23¸¶ :47¶º 1:07¶¸ 3g Mcl 7500 46-37 1 4 4¸ 4¹¢ 4»¢ 4¾ Terraza G 119 bL 10.80 Island Boss122«¬ Prinsipito119«¬ Eileen's Desperado123½£ early speed, faded 5
13Aug25 Tdn2 gd 6f¹^ :22¿¶ :46¸¼ 1:11º» 3g Mcl 7500 54-10 7 1 3¸ 5¼¡ 7¶½ 7¸¾ Terraza G 119 bL 27.90 Citizen123¶£ Prinsipito119»¢ Eileen's Desperado123»£ wbobbled, through early 7
25Jun25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :46½¹ 1:13¸» 3g Mcl 7500-c 54-14 1 6 4¸¡ 4º 6¶¶ 6¶½ Barbaran E 119 bL *.80 Gunner's Gold119¸¡ Finistere123¸¢ Eileen's Desperado123¸ inside speed, stopped 7

Claimed by Laria Jerry from Gorham Marion F. for $7,500, Gorham Robert M. - Trainer
20May25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22½¹ :45½¸ 1:11»¸ 3g Msw 26400 51-51 4 4 6¸¡ 5¹¡ 5»¡ 5¶^¡ Barbaran E 119 bL 10.40 Montana Cafe119»¢ Picaro119¶¡ Interval123¸¢ failed to menace 6
24Apr25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22º^ :45ºº 1:04º¾ 3g Msw 26400 82-43 3 6 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¶^ 4¶º¢ Barbaran E 119 bL 5.90 Drury Lane123¶^¡ Total Silence119¸¢ Z Boss119¶¡ chased inside, faded 8
25Nov24 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23^¹ :47^¹ 1:15¸¹ 2 Msw 24300 65-38 6 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 4¸ Corrales G 122 b 9.40 Action Man122¶ Fast Luck122¡ Gunner's Gold122¡ carried out, good try 8
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Mvr 3F ft :37.4b 3/3 16 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :51.1b 12/15

3
7-2 Blue

Rar 52 (L)
B.g.4 Hoppertunity - Doubleclickdamouse by Point of Entry, MD
Blue, Black Horse Emblem, Black Bars on Sleeves

51 $7,500 Own: Ultra Championship Racing LLC
Trn: Elisha Perez (0-0-0-0)

MAICOL J. INIRIO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $7,305
2025: 8 0 1 0 $12,755 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,000
Life: 8 0 1 0 $12,755 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Pen3 ft 5K¼» :23¶^ :47»¸ 1:06¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 60 44-49 6 6 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 5¸¡ Corujo W 124 bfL *2.10 Gronksflyinseagull125£ Lord Seabee125¨μ Kerner124¶¢ stalk 4-6p, evenly str 11
26Nov25 Pen7 sys 6f¼» :23»¾ :47½¹ 1:14¶^ 3g Mcl 10000 57 52-57 6 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¡ Corujo W 124 bfL 3.00 Dancing On Air124¡ Rar124¸¡ Lord Seabee125¹£ whop st, vied, nailed 7
16Oct25 Pid8 ft o 6fº¾ :21¿^ :44»¼ 1:10¸º 3g Mcl 7500 57 5-44 6 6 7¶º 7¶½ 6¶¼ 4¶¶£ Montanez R 122 bL 3.90 Goggins125¨© So Grand122¼¡ Vernor's Junction122»¢ passed weaker 7
05Oct25 Lrl3 fm p¹» 1mº^ :48¹» 1:12¾¹ 1:37^¹ 36 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 54 69-51 5 4¼ 3¸ 4¹¡ 7¾£ 9¿¢ Perez X 123 bL 89.70 Punxsutawney Phil126¸ Oxford Union126£ Midnight Fog119¨© 3wd turns, gave way 10
12Sep25 Lrl7 gd p¹» 1B¹^ :48½¹ 1:12¾¾ 1:43¹¸ 36 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 57-49 6 5»¡ 6½ 6¶¶ 6¶» 5¶¿¢ Toledo J 122 bL 9.50 Bay of Bengal122½¡ Modern Master122¶ Nogradi126º 3wd turns,no factor 6
28Aug25 Cnl1 fm h»^ 5K¸^ :21½¶ :44º» 1:03»^ 3g jMsw 87500 61-62 2 6 6¶^ 5¶¹ 5¶¸ 4½£ Perez X 119 bL 49.30 Then What Time119¨μ Chimney Sweep119» Falcon Blue119¸¡ even, no real threat 7
07Aug25 Cnl8 ft u 1m¼^ :46º^ 1:10¼¶ 1:36º¸ 3g jMsw 87500 89-50 6 4¹¡ 4¹ 6¶º 6¶¼ 6¸¶¢ Chavez A 118 bL 30.40 Hope's Alive118¶£ Then What Time119¨© Lunar Lightning118º£ outsde,3-4p turn,tired 6
25Jul25 Cnl5 fm o¶¶^ 5K¿^ :22¸» :45º¾ 1:03¹¼ 3g jMsw 87500 5-53 5 6 6¶¹ 6¶¹ 6¾¡ 6¾ Chavez A 119 bL 26.30 Wheneveruremember119¸ Chimney Sweep119£ Maclean's Rook119¶¢ woff slow,ridden2p turn 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Pen 3F ft :36.4b 12/13 13 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :48.1b 2/10

4
8-1 Yellow

Bitofjustice 37 (L)
B.g.4 Harry's Holiday - Desert Recon by Outflanker, IN
Green, White and Red Thirds, Gold "Guerrero", Red Sleeve, Green Sleeve

33 $7,500 Own: Rey Juarez-Mendoza
Trn: Owner (1-0-1-0)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (5-2-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,043
2025: 8 0 1 0 $6,482 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $1,896
Life: 11 0 1 1 $11,102 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,361

Track: 1 0 0 0 $243
04Dec25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :46¿¸ 1:13¸¾ 36 Msw 24300 41 44-22 2 6 5¹ 7¶» 7¶¼ 7¸¶¡ Crispin A 125 bL 52.40 Fracture126¨μ Docs Legend126¶¡ Suzie Q's Sister122¹¡ briefly close, outrun 8
30Oct25 Ind2 gd 6f¹» :22¾º :46¾½ 1:12½¾ 3g lMcl 15000 43 29-39 1 2 4¹¡ 5¾ 5¾ 4¾¢ Gutierrez J R 117» bL 3.60 Gray V.122¸£ Officer Gambill124¶ Turbeau Man122º¡ inside trip 6
25Sep25 Ind8 sys 1mº» :48¸¹ 1:13º¸ 1:40»» 3g lMcl 8000 40 71-22 5 3¡ 3¡ 4¶£ 6¾¢ 7¸¹ Esquivel E 117 bL 10.30 My Miley's Vow124¹£ Jackson's Buddy113«¬ Amigomeister120¶ vied3p,gave way5/16 7
11Sep25 Ind1 ft 5K¹^ :23¹¸ :47¿¶ 1:06¼¿ 3g lMcl 20000 32-51 5 2 4£ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ Gutierrez J R 113½ bL 3.40 Darkestachievement120¸ Bitofjustice113¸ Bold Justice120¶¸ pressed4p,no match 5
21Aug25 Ind7 yl p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :48¹¼ 1:13½¸ 1:45½º 3g lMsw 38500 60-7 1 4¸¡ 4º¡ 5º¡ 8¶º 9¹¼¢ Achard A 120 bL 5.80 Special Gift Card124¸¢ Unbridled Hero120¼£ Hot Black Coffee124£ rail,bid2p1/2,gave way 11
20May25 Ind4 sys 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¹¸ 1:13¼» 1:45¸¼ 3g lMsw 38500 49--- 2 2«¬ 4º¡ 6¶½ 6¸¼ 6º¹¢ Troxtell B 110¶ b̂L 17.80 Ready to Seize120¨μ Unbridled Hero116¸¢ Keg120¸¢ dueled,gave way5/8 7
03May25 Ind8 gd 6f¹^ :22½½ :46¹¸ 1:11¾º 3 lMsw 38500 29-45 7 4 8º¡ 7¾ 8¶^ 7¶¸ Astudillo F 115½ bL 29.40 Big Thomas115£ Forever Greedy122¸¡ Concho's Prayer122¸¡ 3path,faded 12
16Apr25 Ind5 ft 5K¸º :22¾¿ :47¸º 1:06¶º 3 lMsw 38500 61-58 2 2 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 9º Astudillo F 115½ bL 122.10 Mommas Wish122¨© Imminent Forecast122¨© Keg122¶¢ led rail,gave way str 11
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :52.4b 59/62

5
10-1 Green

Life's One 25 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Volatile - Final Jewel by Gemologist, KY
Turquoise, Black 'U' in White Diamond

18 $7,500 Own: Urieta's Racing Stable
Trn: Johanna Urieta (1-0-0-0)

ELIJAH GREENIDGE (3-0-0-0) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,257 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,257 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $729
24Apr25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22º^ :45ºº 1:04º¾ 3g Msw 26400 72-36 8 1 4¹ 4¼¡ 5¶» 5¶½ Fernandez V R 119 bL 15.40 Drury Lane123¶^¡ Total Silence119¸¢ Z Boss119¶¡ failed to respond 8
19Mar25 Mvr2 ft 5K¹^ :22¶¿ :45»¾ 1:04»¸ 3 Msw 24300 56--- 4 2 3» 3¾¡ 5¶¾ 5¸¾¡ Perez R A 122 b 12.00 Cool Couple122»¡ Mr. Frederickson122¶¸£ Skippy Town122¶¡wbrk out,rank,crowded 5
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :48.4bg 4/15 17 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :50bg 9/16 12 Dec 25 Mvr 4F ft :50.3b 8/12 4 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :50.2b 18/34

6
5-1 Black

Noble Soul 42 (L)
Ch.c.4 Mineshaft - Inspired Say Eye by Two Punch, KY
Gold, Black Diamonds

43 $7,500 Own: Marco Ccamaque
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

JAIRO H. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 2 $3,105 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $165
Life: 6 0 0 2 $3,477 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :23¹¹ :46¿¼ 1:13¼¿ 3g Mcl 7500 41 60-50 2 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 3¿ Barbaran E 121 L *2.10 Shore Time119»¢ Fox Creek126¹£ Noble Soul121¶£ hard lead, weakened, 5
16Jul25 Mnr4 sys 1mº¾ :48¿^ 1:14^¿ 1:40^¼ 3g Msw 16500 54-27 5 1¶ 1¡ 2¸ 5¸^ 6¹¹¢ Yaranga Y 119 L 2.20 Supersonic Me123¶¸£ Biscotti120£ Texas Air Force123» passed turn, gave way, 7
24Jun25 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :49½^ 1:15¸¶ 1:42½» 3g Msw 16500 48-66 7 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¨μ Yaranga Y 118 L 3.90 Premier Cru106«¬ Biscotti120¨μ Noble Soul118¾ battled inside to wire 9
28May25 Pid8 ft o 1mº^ :47^¸ 1:11¾¸ 1:39»» 3g Mcl 7500 105-35 2 1¡ 2¸ 2» 9¶^ 9¸^¢ VillaGomez H 120 L 3.20 Steal the Rhode125¸¡ Snovember125¡ Dominator C.125«¬ early pace, faded str 10
30Apr25 Tam2 ft 6Kº¼ :22»¸ :46¸¹ 1:17¿¶ 3 Mcl 16000 76-38 2 5 3¶¡ 6º¢ 5¿ 5¶½£ VillaGomez H 120 L *2.20 Fit to Fire120¸¢ Emirates Honor120¶¸£ So Grand120¸£wins,chckd 3/8,angl upr 7
05Aug24 Elp5 ft 7f¼» :22½¹ :46¶^ 1:24¾¸ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 37-14 10 8 8º¢ 11¾ 11¶¾ 11¸¿¢ Loveberry J 119 f 13.41 Hedge119¶ Dixie Devil119¶¢ Reb119¸ 4p, no impact 12
Workout(s): 4 Nov 25 Mvr 3F ft :37.0b 6/7

7
3-1 Orange

Game Maker (IRE) 50 (L)
B.h.5 Runhappy - Stanwyck by Empire Maker, IRE
Red, White Circled "R", White Sleeves

50 $7,500 Own: Reed Racing LLC
Trn: Eric R. Reed (2-0-0-1)

CHARLE OLIVEROS (2-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 6 0 2 1 $6,080 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $2,930
Life: 6 0 2 1 $6,080 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $4,530

Track: 2 0 2 0 $4,200
08Dec25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¿ :47^º 1:13¼¶ 36 Mcl 5000 49 63-55 8 1 4¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 2£ Oliveros C 126 L 6.10 Ghostagain125£ Game Maker126º¢ Bozaano126¹ stalked 4-3p,bid,dueld 8
30Oct25 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :22½¿ :46º¾ 1:14^¿ 36 Mcl 5000 47 54-47 4 2 4¹ 4¹ 3¶ 2¸£ Haldar D J 126 L 11.80 Interval126¸£ Game Maker126£ First Act123¶¡ grinding fnsh,gain 2nd 7
26Sep25 Btp5 gd u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¿» 1:14»¹ 1:44¾¿ 36 Mcl 7500 38 35-47 2 2«¬ 2¶ 4» 4¾¡ 4¾¡ McKee J 125 L 7.70 Extravagant Prince121£ Tkac121¸£ Probably116» pressed 2w,tired,faded 6
02Sep25 Btp8 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22º¼ :46¶¶ :57¿¹ 36 Mcl 7500 25-55 6 7 7¾£ 7¾ 6¼¡ 5¼¡ McKee J 125 L 21.40 Stay Frosty121£ Probably121¸ First Act121¶£ wbroke slow, ins str ru 8
06Aug25 Btp2 ft 6K¹^ :24¸¹ :48¹¼ 1:20¹¸ 36 Mcl 5000 27-42 2 4 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 3»¡ 3½¡ McKee J 125 L 1.50 Surfin Sam125½¢ Dancer's Shadow116¨μ Game Maker125¸¡ wbump start,rail,empty 5
05May25 Mnr4 gd 6f¹¼ :22¾¶ :47^¾ 1:14¸¸ 3g Msw 16500 54-54 7 6 6» 5¼ 3º 6½¢* Oliveros C 123 L 3.70 Shiva123£ Cupix123»¢ D'oro Lemon123¨μ wsqueezed steady1/8p,PL5th 10
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :38b 5/12 a25 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.0b 1/15 18 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :51.2b 20/20 25 Oct 25 Mer 4F ft :52.1b 10/15

8
5-2 Pink

Bozaano 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Wall Street Lady by Speightstown, IN
Silver, Red "G" on Blue Ball, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

52 $7,500 Own: Marion F. Gorham Revocable Trust
Trn: Robert M. Gorham (0-0-0-0)

ERIK BARBARAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $700
2025: 7 0 3 1 $13,910 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $8,860
Life: 15 0 3 2 $22,610 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $10,860

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,050
08Dec25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¿ :47^º 1:13¼¶ 36 Mcl 5000 57 16-46 7 2 5¿ 6¼£ 4¼ 3» Barbaran E 126 L *.80 Ghostagain125£ Game Maker126º¢ Bozaano126¹ 2w btw,4p upr,moved up 8
29Oct25 Ind4 gd 6f¹» :22»¾ :47¶½ 1:13^¹ 3g lMcl 8000 54 77-68 2 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 L *1.30 Angel's Legacy122«¬ Bozaano124¶ Mi Sargento119¹¢ duel inside,outfinishd 9
01Oct25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :23^^ :46¿¾ 1:12¹¾ 3g lMcl 20000 54 28-45 5 3 5¹ 5»¡ 5½¡ 4¾£ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 L 5.40 T. V. Victory124» Taylor's Moonshine120¹ Inspired Glory124£ wawk,stalk2p,faded str 8
08Sep25 Ind2 ft 5K¹^ :23^» :47^¹ 1:06^º 3g lMcl 20000 46-51 4 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 4»¡ 4¼£ De La Cruz F 124 L 2.90 Save My Town120¹¢ Amazing Mike120¨μ Taylor's Moonshine120¹¢ vied btw,gave way turn 6
05Jun25 Ind5 sys 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¸¾ 1:13¼¼ 1:44^» 3g lMcl 15000 44-59 4 5¸¡ 5º¡ 3º¡ 3º¡ 2º¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 L *1.40 Dreaming Bro124º¢ Bozaano124¸¢ Get Me One Too121¼£ stlk4p,bid3/16,no mtch 8
15May25 Ind7 ft 5K¹^ :22^¿ :45½¶ 1:05¶^ 3g lMcl 15000 78-66 3 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 L 4.20 Ease My Mind120¸ Bozaano124¶¡ R Guy Max124¹¡wdueled inside,no match 7
29Apr25 Ind6 gd 6f¹^ :22¶¾ :45¿¶ 1:11»¿ 3g lMsw 36000 63-43 2 4 6¸£ 8½ 7¶¶ 7¶¹¢ Bermudez S E 124 L 14.90 Henry the Hank124» Playing the Angles124¸¢ Whiskey Tryst117¶¢ brsh,2p,gave way str 9
31Oct24 Ind9 sys 6f¹^ :21¿¶ :45¸¹ 1:11¾^ 3g lMsw 36000 59-44 4 3 5º 6½¡ 6¾ 4¿ Perez E E 120 L 6.90 Ricky Wannabe120«¬ You're Fired124¼ R Guy Max120¹ shift3p1/8,bid late 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,600. (Plus up to $1,600 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

J J Valentin 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Sea Wizard - Lost Princess by Stephen Got Even, NJ
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Purple Band on Lime Green Sleeves

68 $7,500 Own: Imaginary Stables
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (0-0-0-0)

JOSHUA J. RADOSEVICH (0-0-0-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $7,124
2025: 11 0 2 4 $28,382 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 3 $16,255
Life: 22 1 3 6 $75,777 Distance: 11 1 2 4 $54,787

Track: 2 0 1 1 $4,380
20Dec25 Mvr3 wfs 6f¶^ :22½½ :45º¶ 1:10¾¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 66 30-67 5 5 4¸¢ 4¶¢ 2¡ 2¨μ Radosevich J J 119» bL 2.60 Corman123¨μ J J Valentin119¸¡ Quarantino124¸ awk st,3w,closed late 7
01Dec25 Mvr5 gd 5K¹^ :22»½ :46º¸ 1:06¹¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 66 50-60 7 7 6¹£ 7º 6¹¢ 3º£ Radosevich J J 119» bL 3.80 Grand Bey124£ Quarantino124º J J Valentin119¶ btw, up for show 9
19Jul25 Mth14 ft 6fº^ :22¹¶ :45»¾ 1:10¸¼ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 64-66 8 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 6» 6¶^ Sutherland C 120 bL 18.20 Boardwalk Jack119¹ Kaz Sweet Heist120¶¡ Cassation120«¬ chased 4w, tired 8
14Jun25 Mth6 sys 6fº^ :22¼¾ :46½¶ 1:11¾º 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 64-64 2 7 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¹ 3½£ Sutherland C 120 bL 14.50 Pogi120º¢ Go Irish122¹¡ J J Valentin120¶ between turn, mildly 8
31May25 Mth11 sys 6fº^ :22¾½ :45¿¼ 1:11¸¹ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd-c 55-71 1 1 1¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸£ Lopez P 121 bL *.90 Bolt d'Plata121¶ Tapizar's Temper118¶£ J J Valentin121¼£ set pace, weakened 5

Claimed by Imaginary Stables from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $16,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
11May25 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22¶¶ :44½º 1:10^º 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd 82-72 2 5 4¶ 3¸ 3¹ 3¼¡ Lopez P 121 bL 2.40 Cojelo Pa Ti119¨μ God With Us118¼¢ J J Valentin121¹winside, steadied 1/2 7
03May25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :23^» :46»» 1:19^½ 3g SOC 25000/25000 62-67 5 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 5»¡ Gonzalez S 120 bL 3.40 Action Hero125¸¡ Biagio125¶ Amore d'Oro125¶¡ vied btwn, empty lane 6
28Mar25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23¹¶ :46¿½ 1:11¹¾ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20)nw2/L 53-80 3 2 5¸¡ 4¸£ 3º¡ 4» Rodriguez J 126 bL 4.50 Bold Ambition126º£ Medagooch126«¬ Betta Go Go Go126¨μ no rally between foes 7
Workout(s): 17 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.4b 4/17 4 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :49.4b 15/23 a22 Oct 25 Mvr 4F my :47.4b 1/21

2
20-1 White

Welcometothesshow 31 (L)
Ch.g.5 Unbridled Energy - More Sweet Secrets by Wiseman's Ferry, WV
Red, 'RC' in White Ball

23 $7,500 Own: Energy Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Christian Flores (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (3-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $10,310 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $10,425
Life: 6 1 0 0 $10,805 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $180

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug25 Mnr5 ft 5f»^ :23¶¼ :47¹¾ 1:00¸½ 3g lAlw 19000nw3/L 62-39 4 1 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶ 5¶¹ Oliveros C 120 bL 30.10 Dembe Zuma118¸ Peaceful Warrior120¶£ Sugar Lips120¼¡ dueled turn weakened, 6
07Jul25 Mnr7 gd 5K»^ :22¼» :46½» 1:06¾» 3g lAlw 18000nw2/L 69-14 4 4 2«¬ 4¸¢ 5½¢ 6¶¿¡ Weatherly B 120 b 12.80 Dembe Zuma121¹¡ Zealous Storm120¸¢ Why Winchill Why121¾¢ gave way 6
15Jun25 Mnr7 gd 6f¹¼ :22ºº :46½» 1:14¸¿ 3g lAlw 18000nw2/L 93-10 6 1 3¡ 4º¢ 5»¡ 6¸º Weatherly B 120 b 15.20 Connect the Dots121¹¡ Zen Nation114º£ Why Winchill Why120«¬ gave way 6
21Apr25 Mnr4 gd 4K»^ :23º» :48¼^ :55¼¾ 3g lMsw 16500 79-47 2 1 1¶ -- 1¹ 1¨© Weatherly B 123 b 7.20 Welcometothesshow123¨© Fernando's Gold123¶£ Miss Jane Planar111¶ just held near rail 9
04Dec24 Mnr6 gd 5K»^ :23¹½ :48¼½ 1:10¶^ 3g lMsw 16500 66-38 5 1 2¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ Leon J A 120 b 23.20 Your Trophy Girl120¨μ She's All About It120¶ I'm Great Two118£ hard pursuit, weakened 6
12Dec23 Mnr1 gd 4K»^ :23º^ :47¼¶ :53¿¾ 2 lMsw 16500 ----- 2 2 9¶¹ -- 9¶¿ 9¸¾¡ Gonzalez K 118 bf 59.60 You Bet Fortune120¸¡ Somesugrnspice115¹¡ Gicomo Casanova119¹¢ dropped back early 9
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Mvr 3F my :38.2b 4/7 7 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :50b 7/16 9 Nov 25 Mvr 3F sy :37b 2/3 11 Oct 25 Mnr 4F ft :50b 2/3

3
10-1 Blue

Spice Bag 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Summer Front - Merry Merry Bee by Purim, FL
White, Pink and Green Hoops, Pink Band on Green Sleeves

52 $7,500 Own: Shane Meyers
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $26,400
2025: 10 0 0 1 $6,475 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 1 $30,475 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,950

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Sep25 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22¾¹ :46¹¹ 1:10¼¼ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 56-46 4 4 4¸¡ 7»¡ 7¿¢ 7¶¸¢ Morales P 119 L 3.00 Thunder Cane119¸¢ Speight the Snow119¡ Steal the Rhode123¶¡ dropped back, no thret 7
17Aug25 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22»º :46¹^ 1:11¿º 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 56-64 7 1 6¹¢ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 3»¢ Martinez F 117 L 24.20 Nostalgia's Smile117¹¢ Aves Makin' Waves121¸ Spice Bag117¼¡ 3w turn, mild rally 7
18Jul25 Mth2 ft 5K¹¸ :23^^ :46»» 1:05¶¼ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 35-54 3 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 3»¡ 4¾ Leon S 117 L 6.00 Putthepastbehind121£ Aves Makin' Waves121¼¢ Tiz Marks Spirit121¶ chased, weakened 5
06Jul25 Mth9 ft 6fº^ :22¹¹ :45¿¸ 1:12¶¹ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)cnd 63-66 1 5 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¶ 4¸¡ Leon S 117 L 30.50 Dontbesoogrouchy121«¬ Fully Committed121¶¢ Gunnery Sergeant118¶¢ rallied 3w, outkicked 7
22Jun25 Mth4 fm p *5K 1:03^¶ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 7-64 5 2 6º 9½¢ 8¼¢ 8¼¢ Leon S 117 L 56.00 Pallino121¡ Coalville121£ Empire Sky121¶¢ inside, no rally 12
11May25 Mth3 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22º¾ :45½¾ 1:04^¹ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 36-64 2 4 4¾ 3¼¡ 3» 4º£ Leon S 117 L 29.80 My Boy Rocky117¨μ Love Hate120¹¢ Final Drama121¶¢ inside, evenly 9
12Mar25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :47¸½ 1:11¿½ 1:36º¾ 3 Clm 20000 74-45 10 2¶ 2¶¡ 6¸¢ 9¾£ 10¶¿¡ Marin S 120 L 27.50 Flamingproposition122¸¢ Bingo's Grind122¨μ Makoa122¹¡ tracked 2p, stopped, 10
23Feb25 Tam4 ft 6Kº¼ :22»^ :45»» 1:17¶» 3 Clm 20000 70-20 5 3 3¸ 5º¢ 5¶^ 6¸¼¢ Gallardo A A 118 L 5.30 Lou Man118¹£ God With Us118¸ K Paz118¹ brief chase,retreated 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Mvr 3F gd :38b 4/10 29 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :51b 7/8 13 Nov 25 Mvr 5F my 1:02.4b 2/10

4
12-1 Yellow

Interval 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Flatter - Length by War Front, KY
Hot Pink, Black "HM", Black Diamond Sleeves

48 $7,500 Own: Manuel Vlaun
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO GOMEZ (2-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $427
2025: 14 1 3 2 $26,586 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $8,099
Life: 17 1 3 2 $28,449 Distance: 8 1 2 2 $19,424

Track: 4 1 1 0 $11,911
04Dec25 Mvr1 mys 1mº^ :49¸¿ 1:14¿¶ 1:42¸^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 52 54-59 4 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 4º¡ 4½¢ Gomez A 124 bL 19.10 Valid Connection125º Charlieslitldevil124¡ Starofthegame123¸£ wtkup7/8,5w,lug in str 6
10Nov25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :22¾¼ :47¶¸ 1:14¹¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 48 77-34 5 4 3¶ 7¹¢ 8¼¡ 7¶¹ Crispin A 126 bL 11.00 Cupix124¶£ Ask Isaac124¸¡ Quarantino124£ press 3w,tired stretch 8
30Oct25 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :22½¿ :46º¾ 1:14^¿ 36 Mcl 5000 41 67-53 6 3 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸£ Crispin A 126 bL 3.80 Interval126¸£ Game Maker126£ First Act123¶¡ 3w,bid1/4,lugge in str 7
07Oct25 Tdn4 sys 5K¸» :22¿¶ :46½½ 1:05¿¶ 3g Mcl 7500 43 24-51 6 6 4¼¡ 4º¢ 4½ 4½£ Chavez A 123 bL *1.30 Daytona Gold119£ Valid Connection119»¡ Rufus119¶¡ failed to menace 6
23Sep25 Tdn4 gd 6f¹^ :22½¿ :46¹^ 1:12ºº 3g Mcl 7500 55-51 4 6 3¹¡ 3¹ 4¾¡ 5¶^¡ Bowen R 123 bL 1.50 Eileen's Desperado123¹£ Valid Connection119º¢ Rufus119¡ through after half 7
08Sep25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23¹¸ :46»¸ 1:11¾¿ 3g Mcl 5000 34-66 1 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ Bowen R 123 bL 6.90 Prinsipito119¶ Interval123¹ Dixie Man123¸¡ gaining 6p,good effort 5
25Aug25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22»½ :46º¿ 1:13¹^ 3g Msw 26400 60-27 5 7 5º¡ 5º¡ 6¶^ 6¶½£ Batista L A 123 bL 8.10 Knicks Gate123¶£ Don Corleone123» Daytona Gold119¸ failed to menace 7
16Jun25 Pid1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼» 1:13¶¶ 1:42½¹ 3g Mcl 15000 47--- 4 6¼ 6¶¸ 6¶¸ 6¸¾ 6½¸£ Martinez W 125 bL 8.80 D'oro Lemon125¶ Mohtafil125¹£ North Ship125¶¸¢ no factor, outrun 6

5
20-1 Green

No Authority 40 (L)
Ch.g.4 Catholic Boy - Merryland Monroe by Allen's Prospect, KY
White, Black Blocks

36 $7,500 Own: Hubel Farms LLC
Trn: Jami C. Poole (0-0-0-0)

ELIJAH GREENIDGE (3-0-0-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $11,148 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $292
Life: 5 1 0 0 $11,148 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $292

Track: 3 0 0 0 $438
20Dec25 Mvr3 wfs 6f¶^ :22½½ :45º¶ 1:10¾¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 36 44-45 1 7 3¨μ 3¶ 6» 6¶^¢ Aviles Y 123 bL 32.60 Corman123¨μ J J Valentin119¸¡ Quarantino124¸wawk st,rush,vied,faded 7
01Dec25 Mvr5 gd 5K¹^ :22»½ :46º¸ 1:06¹¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 37 20-29 1 9 9¾¢ 9¿¡ 9¶¶ 9¶½£ Bracho A 123 bL 39.70 Grand Bey124£ Quarantino124º J J Valentin119¶ no factor 9
29Oct25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¹¸ :47¹¿ 1:13¿¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 29 55-23 5 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 7» 8¶»£ Stokes J 123 bL 33.20 Cool Couple121£ Ask Isaac124¶ Quarantino124¸£ early bid, faltered 8
13Oct25 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :23^¶ :47¾¿ 1:08^¿ 3g Msw 17000 70-58 1 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¢ Stokes J 121 bL 30.30 No Authority121¶¢ Fantasma121¶¢ Mustazeed126¸ inside pace dug in 6
01Oct25 Mnr1 ft 5f»^ :23¶» :47»½ 1:00¼¿ 3g Msw 17000 38-26 6 5 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 4½ 4¶»¡ Aviles Y 121 bL 13.50 Arouet121¹ Mustazeed126¾£ Big Shot Bob121¹£ no menace 6

6
5-2 Black

Quarantino 57 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Anchor Down - Unbridled Truth by Yes It's True, MD
Pink, Blue "DA"

62 $7,500 Own: Danielle Agnello
Trn: Jeffrey Skerrett (0-0-0-0)

DAVID J. HALDAR (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 2 3 $11,710 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $7,915
Life: 20 1 6 6 $59,558 Distance: 11 0 3 6 $26,435

Track: 6 0 3 3 $17,660
20Dec25 Mvr3 wfs 6f¶^ :22½½ :45º¶ 1:10¾¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 62 44-61 7 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¸£ Haldar D J 124 L *1.80 Corman123¨μ J J Valentin119¸¡ Quarantino124¸ duel3p,wknd upr,hld3rd 7
01Dec25 Mvr5 gd 5K¹^ :22»½ :46º¸ 1:06¹¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 61 60-70 5 4 4¸¢ 4¶£ 2«¬ 2£ Haldar D J 124 L 5.10 Grand Bey124£ Quarantino124º J J Valentin119¶ 4wbid, needed more 9
10Nov25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :22¾¼ :47¶¸ 1:14¹¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 60 64-54 3 8 5¹ 6¸£ 7¸¡ 3º¢ Haldar D J 124 *1.80 Cupix124¶£ Ask Isaac124¸¡ Quarantino124£ angl 4-5w,up for 3rd 8
29Oct25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¹¸ :47¹¿ 1:13¿¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 61 40-54 1 7 7¸¡ 5¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶£ Haldar D J 124 3.50 Cool Couple121£ Ask Isaac124¶ Quarantino124¸£ lag,bid4w,loom,outfnsh 8
09Oct25 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :22¼¸ :46º¾ 1:05^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 62 71-64 6 1 5¶¢ 2¡ 3¹ 4½¢ Diaz A I 123 6.20 Tonight117¹¡ Improbable First116£ Rock the Red119¹ mid move 3w, empty 6
17Sep25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22½^ :45¿¹ 1:12¾^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 73-62 5 2 2«¬ 2¡ 1¸ 1¡* Mejias R 119 *.10 Quarantino119¡ Heart of an Angel119» Royal Decadence119¸£ 2w,move,clear,lasted,DQ5th 5
02Sep25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¹ :46^¿ 1:11¼¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 68-79 4 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¨μ Mejias R 119 1.40 Tonight119¨μ Quarantino119¶º Viva Victory121£ pressed2w, 2nd best 6
13Aug25 Tdn1 gd 6f¹^ :22½¸ :46¹¾ 1:12½½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 51-53 7 2 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 4» Aviles Y 119 8.40 Lupo's Legacy119¸¢ Tonight119¸ Golden Al119£ wbroke inwrd,lost whip 8

7
3-1 Orange

Cantyoustoptheking 59 (L)
B.g.4 King for a Day - Champagne Salute by Runhappy, NY
Black, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Sleeves

58 $7,500 Own: Tristar Farm LLC
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (0-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (2-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $11,328 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $11,328 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23»¼ :47½» 1:20¾¶ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 88-59 6 3 5¹¡ 7¹¢ 8¼ 6¶¸¡ Villasmil E 121 fL 29.80 Wiley Willard116º No Brake Needed122¸£ Mo Money Mo Money121¶¡ press btw1/4,empty str 8
06Nov25 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22º¼ :46¸½ 1:12º½ 3g Mcl 10000 75-55 7 1 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1º Ramos Y O 124 fL *1.60 Cantyoustoptheking124º Lord Seabee125¡ Dancing On Air124º duel,bid2w,mild drive 7
13Oct25 FL9 ft 5K»¼ :23^» :46¾¾ 1:05¿» 3g Mcl 11000 (11-9) 45-59 2 5 4¸ 1«¬ 3¨μ 3» Elliott C 121 fL 11.01 Racerx121¶¢ Otto Nipoti121¹£ Cantyoustoptheking121¸ rail bid,tired 6

8
6-1 Pink

Ghostagain 42 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Ghostzapper - Street Nonsense by Street Sense, KY
Blue, White Circled "W", White Bars on Sleeves

39 $7,500 Own: Charlie J. Williams LLC
Trn: Justin Radosevich (1-0-0-0)

JOSE A. BRACHO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $9,732 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $9,732 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $8,412

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,300
08Dec25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¿ :47^º 1:13¼¶ 36 Mcl 5000 37 64-57 1 7 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 1£ Bracho J A 125 bL 4.00 Ghostagain125£ Game Maker126º¢ Bozaano126¹ lean in st,2p,bid,duel 8
25Aug25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22»½ :46º¿ 1:13¹^ 3g Msw 26400 60-27 7 3 6º£ 6º¡ 7¶¿ 7¶¾ Rivera L R 119 bL 19.10 Knicks Gate123¶£ Don Corleone123» Daytona Gold119¸ whopped start,no threat 7
30Jun25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¶ :45¼¼ 1:11»^ 3g Msw 26400 70-28 2 4 4º 4¿¡ 4¶¹ 4¸º¡ Aviles Y 119 bL 12.70 Knicks Glory119¶¶¡ Daytona Gold119¶¶¢ First Act119¶£ trailed 4
10Jun25 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :22½¹ :46¿¶ 1:07¹¿ 3g Msw 26400 59-39 3 7 6¹£ 6»¡ 5½¡ 4½¢ Aviles Y 119 L 15.10 Picaro119¹¡ Crecencio119¸¡ Total Silence119¶¢wbumped start no menace 7
20May25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22½¹ :45½¸ 1:11»¸ 3g Msw 26400 55-45 6 2 5¸ 6»¡ 6½ 6¶¹¢ Aviles Y 119 L 3.90 Montana Cafe119»¢ Picaro119¶¡ Interval123¸¢ brief speed 6
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :48.2b 3/20 13 Nov 25 Mvr 4F my :50.1b 7/21 29 Oct 25 Mvr 4F ft :49.1b 10/25 16 Oct 25 Mvr 4F ft :54.0b 8/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-6-7-8 MVR-01/08/2026-3

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6)

4 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,800. (Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 8. Three Year
Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000 (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Ashlee's Ring 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Paynter - She's a Ringer by Where's the Ring, ON
Blue, White Cross, White Sleeves

59 $5,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth, Kristina Buyea, James and Shirley
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (2-0-1-0)

ERIK BARBARAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $7,733
2025: 4 0 1 2 $10,619 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 1 $33,889
Life: 32 4 4 8 $101,471 Distance: 15 2 3 4 $50,839

Track: 4 0 1 2 $10,619
16Dec25 Mvr9 my 6f¶^ :23¶º :46¹¿ 1:12^º 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 61 48-35 4 2 2¶ 5¶£ 6¿¡ 7¶¾ Barbaran E 124 bfL 7.20 Toastmaster125¶¢ The Devil's Dream124¹¡ Derby Day Kiss124¨μ wbobbled break,gave way 7
31Mar25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23½¼ :47»» 1:12¿¼ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 38-69 4 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Barbaran E 124 bfL 2.90 Banana Pudding124¶¢ Ashlee's Ring124¨μ Je Suis Rapide124º£ pressured pace,2best 4
01Mar25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23¼½ :48»¼ 1:14½¿ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 53-64 6 1 3¸ 3¶ 2¸ 3¹¢ Barbaran E 124 bfL 4.60 Az We Speak126¹ Princess Is Olivia124¨μ Ashlee's Ring124¶¡ vied 3w,outfinished 7
09Jan25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :23½^ :47½^ 1:13¸¸ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 31-65 4 2 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¡ Barbaran E 124 bfL 2.60 Queenie Rose124¨μ Cause of Love124¨μ Ashlee's Ring124¨μ bid, loomed, outkicked 7
07Dec24 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :23»¼ :47½¿ 1:28¹¹ 3gk Clm 6000 (7.5-6) 87-69 8 1 4¸ 3¡ 2¶ 5¹¡ Gomez K 119 bL *3.70 1084 Loving Cup123¶¡ Coal Mine116¶ Fancy Princess119¶ 4-deep 5/8,3w bw,fade 9
28Aug24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¼½ :45½¸ 1:10º½ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 60-75 2 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Ramos Y O 121 bL 3.80 Ashlee's Ring121¶£ Me Darlin Kathleen121¸¡ Del Rey Dolly121¶^£ vied 2p,held game,drvg 5
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.1b 2/16 13 Nov 25 Mvr 3F my :38b 7/15

2
10-1 White

Awesome Sunday 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Awesome of Course - My Sunday Best by Flatter, FL
Red, Red 'LS' in Black Ball, Black Hoops on Sleeves

61 $5,000 Own: Omar Razvi
Trn: Rigo Rosas (0-0-0-0)

ROCCO BOWEN (2-0-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $380
2025: 11 2 4 1 $26,873 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $23,520
Life: 34 9 6 5 $123,871 Distance: 17 5 3 3 $70,843

Track: 3 2 0 0 $22,928
24Nov25 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22ºº :46»¼ 1:05º½ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/6mx 61 66-80 5 6 6¸¢ 4¹ 3¸ 2¶£ Bendezu A 123 L 3.10 Isabel Ludlow126¶£ Awesome Sunday123»£ Mo Twilight116¨μ willingly mid tk game2 8
02Nov25 Haw13 ft 6f»^ :22¶¶ :45¶» 1:10¾¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/3mx 66 66-36 6 4 5¸¢ 5¼ 8¿£ 8¶¿ Reyes F 122 L 4.70 Mamba Out122¶¡ Dixie Penny122º Bethy122¶ briefly close, faded 9
12Oct25 Haw4 ft 6f»^ :22¹^ :45¿¸ 1:10¾½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/3mx 69 23-54 5 6 6¾¡ 6¼¢ 6½ 6¶¹¢ Santos A 122 L *1.90 Lost Sunset124¶ Go Stormin Girl122¹£ Written Consent122¡ wreared st, left behind 6
08Jul25 FP5 ft 5K¸^ :22¸¾ :46^¹ 1:05¾¸ 3gk Alw 16500nw1/x 66-83 7 6 5» 5º¡ 3» 1¶¡ Santos A 124 L *.80 Awesome Sunday124¶¡ Big Sally126¨© Amy Z124¹¡ 5-7p,rallied final1/8 7
21Jun25 FP2 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¹ :46»» 1:05¿¼ 3gk Alw 16500nw1/x 64-80 5 5 5» 4¶£ 4¸¡ 2¨μ Ortega H J 124 fL 9.30 Too Much Tuesdy126¨μ Awesome Sunday124¹¡ Sassy Walker124¸¢ 3-4w,gaining 7w,missed 6
08Jun25 Haw1 ft 6f»^ :22¶^ :45»¶ 1:11¾º 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6mx 61-68 7 2 5¹¡ 3¶ 3¨μ 2¡ Santos A 124 fL 3.50 Go Stormin Girl122¡ Awesome Sunday124«¬ Big Sally122» bid6w1/8, game try 8

3
12-1 Blue

D' Kitten 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Unbridled Express - D' Cat by D'wildcat, IN
Green, White and Red Thirds, Gold "Guerrero", Red Sleeve, Green Sleeve

60 $5,000 Own: Rey Juarez-Mendoza
Trn: Owner (1-0-1-0)

VICTOR R. FERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,460
2025: 8 2 0 0 $40,523 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $4,538
Life: 31 4 5 2 $123,023 Distance: 11 1 1 1 $34,695

Track: 1 0 0 0 $128
23Dec25 Mvr5 wfs 5K¹^ :22º¾ :46¹¹ 1:05½¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 62 46-51 6 2 7º¡ 8¾¢ 7½£ 8¶¶¡ Batista L A 126 bL 8.20 O Shaughesey126º¡ Taking Charge Desi126¸£ Datttsafancyfox126¶¡ btwn,2p,outkicked 11
10Nov25 Ind4 sys 5K¹^ :22¿¹ :46»½ 1:05¹¶ 3gklClm 8000 65 28-61 1 5 3¹ 3¹ 4º¡ 5º£ Sanjur S 119 bL 10.80 Castle Magic122¸¢ Honey Red122¶£ Bella Francesca119¨μ stalked rail,no bid 6
22Oct25 Ind6 ft 5K¹^ :23½¶ :47½½ 1:04¶½ 3gklAoc 12500cnd-N 64 ---61 6 3 4» 4º¡ 6¿ 4¶^£ Sanjur S 119 bL 43.90 Fat Chance119º£ Don't Miss Out119¸ Hoosier Promise119º 2path,no late bid 6
29Sep25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :22¿¸ :46¸¼ 1:11¼¶ 3gklClm 8000 63 43-51 3 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 4¾¡ Esquivel E 119 bL 3.80 Castle Magic122¸£ When's Forever119¶ Evil Intentions119º£ dueled,gave way str 5
04Jul25 Ind2 ft 6f¹» :22¹^ :44½^ 1:10¶¶ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 52-63 4 4 4¶£ 4¹ 6¼¡ 7¾£ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bL 11.40 Unbridled Devine121£ Cactus Flower122¸¡ Verry Amelia122¨μ wbmp st,stlk2p,faded1/4 7
04Jun25 Ind7 ft 6f¹» :22^^ :45^^ 1:11¼¸ 3gklStk - ShlbyCntyH - 100k 39-49 4 5 9¾ 9¿¢ 9¶^ 9¶¹£ Esquivel E 121 bL 47.10 Imagine the Moon125¡ Werk It Wendy125¸ The Kid Pataky127£ through early btw foes 10
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Ind 4F gd :51.2b 6/8

4
15-1 Yellow

Special Beach 55 (L)
B.m.9 Treasure Beach (GB) - Feeling Special by Pioneering, FL
Red, White Dots

57 $5,000 Own: Theresia Mahan
Trn: Joseph P. Mahan (1-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO GOMEZ (2-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $10,460
2025: 15 1 3 6 $30,836 Off (Dirt): 16 3 2 3 $47,187
Life: 73 10 16 16 $199,450 Distance: 21 1 6 6 $37,343

Track: 26 4 8 4 $82,595
09Dec25 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¾ :46¾^ 1:14¶¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 58 43-48 9 1 7¹£ 8»¢ 6» 7¼ Paucar E 126 bL 6.20 Timeisgolden126¶£ Datttsafancyfox126¡ G'day Lady126£ chsd4w,rail bid, evenl 9
27Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23»¶ :47½^ 1:13»^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 60 36-57 8 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¹¡ 4¸£ Bracho J A 124 bL 4.20 Reno Touch124¶£ Tizzy Jojo124¨μ Datttsafancyfox124£ stalk,3p,chase on 8
15Oct25 Tdn8 ft 1mº^ :47½¼ 1:13½¹ 1:42¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 57 72-53 2 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 3¸ Bracho J A 119 bL 6.50 Maliced119¡ Calendula119¶¡ Special Beach119¶^£ finished well, 3 wide 8
01Oct25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¾½ :46½¾ 1:12¹¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/y 55 65-67 2 3 4¶¢ 3¸ 3¹¡ 2¸£ Paucar E 119 bL 4.20 Maliced119¸£ Special Beach119¶£ Miss Shady119£ improved position late 5
10Sep25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22¼¿ :46¾¾ 1:06^» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/y 55-61 3 6 6¸£ 6¹ 4º 3¶¢ Paucar E 119 bL 3.40 Rowdy Daisy119£ Tizzy Jojo119¡ Special Beach119«¬ whopped start,good try 6
26Aug25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23¹º :46¾¼ 1:12¼^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 37-61 5 1 5¹ 5º 5¼¡ 5¼ Diaz A I 119 bL 3.70 Living in Style119¡ Mali Bali119¡ Hard Truth Wins119¹ early speed, faded 6

5
2-1 Green

Ladro Di Fichi 69 (L)
B.m.7 Blame - Sweet On Smokey by Successful Appeal, MD
Orange, Black Circle and "PR", Orange Sleeves, Black Hoop

68 $5,000 Own: Richard Sparling and Pamela C. Colony
Trn: Carl J. O'Callaghan (0-0-0-0)

ELIJAH GREENIDGE (3-0-0-0) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 5 1 $33,830 Off (Dirt): 12 1 4 2 $34,798
Life: 51 7 21 8 $254,903 Distance: 34 6 14 5 $174,585

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Sep25 Pen8 sys 6f¼» :22¹¹ :46^^ 1:11¹º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 72 62-64 4 4 4º 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5½ Corujo L 121 L 5.10 G's Fireball125¨μ Sheherhers125¹¡ Shared Authority121¸¡ 2p turn,ins1/8,no kick 6
11Sep25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¼^ :46^^ 1:10¿¸ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 37-70 1 3 4»¡ 4»¡ 3¹¡ 2º£ Corujo L 121 L 4.10 When Your Strange123º£ Ladro Di Fichi121¸ G's Fireball125¶ inside, mild rally 5
25Jul25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¸¾ :45¼º 1:12^¸ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 89-62 4 4 3¡ 3¹ 4º¡ 4º¡ Cora D 123 L 2.80 Bella Prima121¡ Golden Eib Micrphn121¸¢ Prussian Blue121¶£ spd 3w,ins foe,empty 6
03Jul25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :23»¶ :46º¿ 1:11^¸ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd-c 26-70 2 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶£ Conner T 125 L *.80 Dakota Springs121¶£ Ladro Di Fichi125» Prussian Blue123 2p,came4w,angled in1/8 3

Claimed by Sparling, Richard and Colony, Pamela C. from Nickol Roger A. for $10,000, McClellan Erin C. - Trainer
07Jun25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22º¿ :45½» 1:11¹¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 74-77 1 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ Conner T 124 L 3.20 Ladro Di Fichi124¹ When Your Strange122¶¡ La Macchina Rossa122¨© bid 3wd 1/4,drew away 6
21May25 Pen5 mys 6f¼» :22¹» :45¹½ 1:11¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd-c 75-84 4 3 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶ Cora D 121 L *.80 Ldro Di Fichi121¶ For Cryin Out Loud124¹ When Your Strange124¶¶£ rated,bid4w,edgd clear 4

Claimed by Nickol Roger A. from Ricardo Murillo Racing Stable for $5,000, Murillo Ricardo A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :52.0b 21/22

6
6-1 Black

Datttsafancyfox 54 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Divining Rod - Fancy Dattt by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Blue, Horsehead in Horseshoe, White Sleeves

55 $5,000 Own: Geovani Peralta
Trn: Johanna Urieta (1-0-0-0)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (3-1-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 2 5 $33,622 Off (Dirt): 15 4 4 2 $64,953
Life: 50 9 7 12 $184,798 Distance: 32 9 5 4 $156,014

Track: 23 6 5 6 $94,658
23Dec25 Mvr5 wfs 5K¹^ :22º¾ :46¹¹ 1:05½¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 52 50-61 1 5 6º 6¼ 6½¡ 3½¢ Diaz A I 126 bfL 4.40 O Shaughesey126º¡ Taking Charge Desi126¸£ Datttsafancyfox126¶¡ 5p,bid1/4,improved 11
09Dec25 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¾ :46¾^ 1:14¶¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 55 64-58 8 2 3¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 2¶£ Diaz A I 126 bL 4.90 Timeisgolden126¶£ Datttsafancyfox126¡ G'day Lady126£ trk3-4w,bid1/4,up 2nd 9
10Nov25 Mvr3 mys 5K¹^ :22»¸ :47¶» 1:07¹¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 50 41-52 1 6 7¼£ 7¶^ 4»¡ 3»¡ Toledo J S 124 bL 4.00 Grace and Glory124¹£ Quick Recovery124¶£ Datttsafancyfox124£woff slw,6-7w,gained 3d 8
27Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23»¶ :47½^ 1:13»^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 47 29-59 1 8 5¸£ 6¸¢ 4¶¡ 3¸ Toledo J S 124 bL 17.40 Reno Touch124¶£ Tizzy Jojo124¨μ Datttsafancyfox124£ hit gate,3p,improved 8
08Oct25 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23^º :46½¿ 1:13º¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 53 56-56 6 1 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¸ 3¶£ Toledo J S 123 bL 8.30 Sicilian Style Two123¶¢ Vitaemi123¡ Datttsafancyfox123¡ finished well, 3 wide 6
21Sep25 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22º¾ :46¿¸ 1:06¿¼ 3gk Clm 4000 69-63 5 7 7º£ 4¹ 5¹¡ 4¾¢ Toledo J S 123 bL 37.70 Betsy Is the Code123¹ Maggie123¶¡ Scream Machine123¹£ mild rally, best rest 8

7
7-2 Orange

Princessofthenorth 58 (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Cupid - Comanche Princess by Indian Charlie, KY
Turquoise, Black 'U' in White Diamond

60 $5,000 Own: Urieta's Racing Stable
Trn: Johanna Urieta (1-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (2-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $11,880
2025: 14 3 3 2 $48,238 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $16,878
Life: 34 7 6 5 $164,848 Distance: 12 3 2 1 $56,682

Track: 12 3 2 2 $40,098
22Dec25 Mvr8 wfs 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¾ 1:12ºº 1:44º¶ 3gk Str 5000cnd 61 61-48 5 3¶¡ 5¸£ 4¼ 5¿ 5¶½£ Parker D L 124 bfL 11.40 Shamu124º£ Redwhiteandtacos126¹£ Gracie Dance124¶¢woff slow,4-deep,wknd 5
08Dec25 Mvr4 ft 5K¹^ :22¼¿ :46¾¿ 1:06¾º 3gk Clm 5000 61 14-62 2 10 9¾£ 9¶¶ 6»£ 3¸ Parker D L 124 bfL 10.40 Remember Me124¶£ Mali Bali124¨μ Princessofthenorth124¶£ step slow,ins,rally 2w 10
17Nov25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :22¾º :47^¸ 1:12¼» 3gk Str 5000cnd 62 31-64 1 8 7¾ 7º¢ 7¼¢ 4¿£ Martinez M L 124 bfL 22.20 Absolute Miracle124¸ Fast N Happy126¶£ Chess Not Checkers124¼ ins turn, 4p stretch 8
05Aug25 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :49^¿ 1:13½^ 1:39¼¾ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 34-50 1 7¹£ 7¹¢ 8»¢ 7¶^ 6¶¸£ Chavez A 119 bfL 6.60 Lubu121¸£ Dreaming of Audrey119º Late Nite Lizzie119¶ wveered out, no threat 8
07Jul25 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :23½¹ :47º¼ 1:06»¹ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 28-60 5 4 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ Chavez A 123 bfL 2.40 Princessofthenorth123¸¡ Stacy Attack123¹¡ Years Ago123£ pressed,rally2w,clear 6
16Jun25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¿^ :45¿¾ 1:11¹¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 55-72 1 6 4¶£ 3¶¡ 3¼ 2º¢ Chavez A 123 bfL 4.40 Reno Touch123º¢ Princessofthenorth123¨μ Blushing Betty123¸¡ altered5p,up place 8
Workout(s): 3 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :48.3b 11/26 23 Oct 25 Mvr 4F wf :51b 11/13

8
8-1 Pink

Quick Recovery 56 (L)
B.m.5 Accelerate - Vow to Recover by Broken Vow, KY
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Purple Band on Lime Green Sleeves

56 $5,000 Own: Imaginary Stables
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (0-0-0-0)

JOSHUA J. RADOSEVICH (0-0-0-0) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 10 2 2 2 $26,796 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $10,968
Life: 22 4 4 6 $53,976 Distance: 11 2 3 2 $24,394

Track: 12 3 3 2 $31,966
23Dec25 Mvr5 wfs 5K¹^ :22º¾ :46¹¹ 1:05½¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 54 64-57 2 4 3¸ 4¹¡ 3»¡ 4¾£ Radosevich J J 121» bL 8.00 O Shaughesey126º¡ Taking Charge Desi126¸£ Datttsafancyfox126¶¡ chase,svd gnd,wkn 11
09Dec25 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¾ :46¾^ 1:14¶¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 56 64-50 3 5 2¡ 5¹ 5º¡ 6»¡ Radosevich J J 121» bL 5.90 Timeisgolden126¶£ Datttsafancyfox126¡ G'day Lady126£ prssd ins,wknd 3/8 9
10Nov25 Mvr3 mys 5K¹^ :22»¸ :47¶» 1:07¹¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 57 73-56 8 1 2¸ 2¹ 2¹ 2¹£ Bracho J A 124 bL *2.50 Grace and Glory124¹£ Quick Recovery124¶£ Datttsafancyfox124£ chased 3w,2nd best 8
03Jun25 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :22º½ :47^¸ 1:06º¿ 3gk Clm 5000 64-51 5 3 5¹¡ 4¸ 4¸ 3»¡ Bracho J A 123 bL 4.10 Princessofthenorth119»¡ Grace and Glory121«¬ Quick Recovery123¸£ finished well, 5 wide 6
08May25 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :23¿½ :47¼¹ 1:06¼» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 38-68 3 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶¢* Bracho J A 119 bL 1.90 Castle Magic119¶¢ Quick Recovery119¶¾ Alter the Stars119 whit w rivals whip,foul,PL1st 3
12Apr25 Mvr4 gds 6f¶^ :23¸¹ :47½» 1:14¹½ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 69-57 4 1 2¡ 2¶ 4¶¢ 5¹£ Rivera L R 124 bL 3.70 Grace and Glory124¶¢ Teshima124¸¢ Kantbackoff124«¬ pressed 2w, faded late 6
Workout(s): 27 Oct 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.4b 6/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 20 cent Buckeye Pick 6 (Races 5-10)-60% Carryover

5 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,900. (Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since January 8. Three Year Olds, 118
Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000 (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Act of Valor 56 (L)
Ch.g.7 American Freedom - Run Zippy Run by City Zip, KY
White, Green Cross Sash, Green Sleeves

63 $4,000 Own: Stephen B. Murtough
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MAURO CEDILLO (3-0-2-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 0 2 $2,622 Off (Dirt): 19 1 0 4 $17,716
Life: 59 4 4 12 $76,946 Distance: 14 0 2 3 $15,640

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 Mnr8 sy 6f¹¼ :22¾¿ :46½¶ 1:12¶¶ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 54 16-63 7 4 7¼¡ 6½¢ 5»¢ 5º£ Pagan M Y 119½ bfL 7.10 Canavall126¹£ Somerset Bay126¡ You Are Awesome126¡ no threat 8
26Oct25 Mnr2 ft 5K»^ :22½½ :46½º 1:06¸½ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 50 45-72 2 6 6¹£ 7¾¡ 7¼ 3£ Pagan M Y 119½ bfL 30.00 Scratchoff126«¬ Canavall126£ Act of Valor119£ surged late 6 wide 7
12Oct25 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :23^¹ :47^¹ 1:13º¼ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 50 25-62 9 8 8½¢ 8¼¢ 8»¢ 7»¢ Taboada Flores L 126 bfL 96.50 Tragically Quewick126«¬ Tappin Royalty126«¬ Funny Joke119¨μ played no factor 10
28Sep25 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22½¶ :46¼¶ 1:06¹» 3g Clm 4000cnd 51 63-53 2 5 7¹ 10¿£ 10¶¹ 10¶¸¡ Taboada Flores L 123 bL 70.30 Hopping Henry123¡ Hippodrome116¶¢ Beyond the Bend123¶ folded upon the turn 10

2
12-1 White

Dunphy 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mr Speaker - Enchanted Sunrise by Verrazano, KY
Blue, White Cross, White Sleeves

71 $4,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (3-1-1-1)

LUIS R. RIVERA (6-2-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,300
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $15,000
Life: 27 5 2 3 $134,521 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $41,950

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Oct25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¸¶ :45¶¿ 1:10º¾ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 64 80-40 1 1 1«¬ 5¸¡ 7¾ 7¶¼£ Chuan M 125 L 2.80 Infamous Nono125¨μ Warrior's Cause125¹£ Eclipticals Bear125º£ vied 2p-ins,yield turn 7
30Aug25 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¼ :46º¼ 1:10¿¸ 3g SOC 5000/8000-v 73-79 6 1 3¶¡ 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¶^£ Maldonado G 121 fL 8.60 He's in Charge123¸£ Spotted Bull116¹ Russian Hammer125¶ 3-w, lacked rally 7
07Aug25 Del9 ft 6f¸^ :23¶^ :46¼^ 1:11¹¶ 3g Clm 10000cnd-w 46-78 1 4 4¸¡ 7¹£ 7º¢ 8½ Rodriguez J 120 L 13.70 Practical Coach120¸¢ Disturbed120¶ Leonids120¸¢ ins, retreated 3/8 8
10Dec24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¼¿ :46¹» 1:13¹¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 80-87 2 3 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 1¨μ Silvera R 119 L *.70 Dunphy119¨μ Warrior's Vow122¨© Factor U and Me In119£ led late, lasted 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/8

3
3-1 Blue

Warrior's Cause 71 (L)
B.g.6 Warrior's Reward - Evil's Causeway by Giant's Causeway, PA
Blue, Black Horse Emblem, Black Bars on Sleeves

73 $4,000 Own: Ultra Championship Racing LLC
Trn: Elisha Perez (0-0-0-0)

MAICOL J. INIRIO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 2 1 $24,954
2025: 7 0 3 1 $10,423 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,140
Life: 31 3 7 5 $94,169 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $22,910

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :22¶º :45º¼ 1:11¶º 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 74 96-77 9 2 3¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 4¹¢* Chuan M 125 bfL *2.40 Warrior Ted125¶¢ Cajun Vibes125«¬ Don't Losemymoney125¸w4-5p,bid turn,herd str,PL3rd 11
20Nov25 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22¼¸ :45¿¿ 1:11^¿ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 72 65-77 3 6 6¹ 5¸£ 4¹ 4¼¢ Ramos Y O 125 bfL 5.10 Bourbon Boss125¹£ Don't Losemymoney125¸ Joking Way125¡ rated 4p, no final bid 7
23Oct25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¸¶ :45¶¿ 1:10º¾ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 70 80-76 2 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Ramos Y O 125 bfL 4.80 Infamous Nono125¨μ Warrior's Cause125¹£ Eclipticals Bear125º£ 2-3p, edged out late 7
10Sep25 Pen6 ft 5K¼» :22¼^ :45¿¿ 1:04º½ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 60-76 3 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ Ramos Y O 125 bfL 1.00 Jake Rocks125¶¡ Warrior's Cause125¸ Bargaining Power125¸ 3w turn, rallied 4w 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :47.0b 2/48

4
20-1 Yellow

Star Shopping 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Midnight Storm - Suzee Sunrise by Chester House, KY
Red, Black Heart, Green and Yellow Hoops on Sleeves

59 $4,000 Own: Khadeem Galloway
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (3-1-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 1 3 6 $72,930
2025: 16 1 2 1 $23,862 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 1 $9,633
Life: 55 4 7 11 $164,340 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $9,770

Track: 5 0 2 0 $5,859
24Dec25 Mvr7 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¾ 1:13¶½ 1:45¶º 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 61 81-35 1 1¡ 3¨μ 3¹¡ 4¿ 7¸¾¡ Greenidge E 121» bfL 16.40 Kadesh126¾£ Magical Monarch126º£ Verbier126£ led,2-3p,tired 7
09Dec25 Mvr5 ft 1mº^ :47¿¼ 1:13¸½ 1:40¿¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 59 80-66 3 5¹¢ 5¸¢ 2¡ 2¶¡ 5¶^£ Diaz A I 126 bfL 11.60 Big Popper126¡ Pittsburgh126¶¢ Kadesh126¼¢ wbrk air,md-pk,nd more 8
20Oct25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :23^¸ :46º» 1:12»¿ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 59 63-66 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸£ Diaz A I 124 bfL 6.00 Stay Thirsty Amigo126¸£ Star Shopping124¹ Monterey Peninsula124¶ ins, gave way 1/8 6
13Oct25 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :49¼¸ 1:13¿¼ 1:39º¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 60 43-57 2 3¶¡ 3¨μ 4¹ 6¿¡ 6¶» Diaz A I 119 bfL 11.90 Andy Cant119¼¡ Sudden Shift123¶ Food Foodie119¡ wshut off start 6

5
15-1 Green

Orb of the Boro 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Orb - I Love America by Quiet American, KY
Yellow, 'JTC' in Green Horseshoe, Yellow Horseshoes on Green Sleeves

68 $4,000 Own: Jeff Crozier
Trn: Terry Vaughn (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $170
2025: 10 0 1 1 $9,985 Off (Dirt): 12 3 3 2 $45,141
Life: 61 5 11 13 $124,300 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $11,507

Track: 1 0 0 0 $109
19Dec25 Mvr5 my 6f¶^ :23¹¼ :47»½ 1:14¹» 3g Clm 4000nw1/y 71 75-53 5 2 2«¬ 4¸¢ 6½ 7¿¡ Tapara L 126 bfL 3.60 Road to Stardom126¸¢ Hagler126¨μ Making Me Crazy126¨μ prssd,wknd,empty late 8
12Sep25 CD2 ft 6Kº» :23»¶ :46¾½ 1:16¾¾ 3g Clm 12500 24-48 4 6 6¹ 7º 7¿ 7¶»¡ Canuto T 121 bfL 87.76 Lend It Tewmey121¶ Sutherland121¸¢ Penrod121¸¢ wkeen btw,stdy5/8,2wbtw 8
10Jul25 Ind4 ft 6f¹» :22^¶ :44¼¾ 1:09º^ 3g SOC 5000/8000 16-66 2 6 6¾¡ 6¾ 5¾ 4¶^£ Prescott R A 122 bfL 37.60 Cupid's Runaway119¶¢ Mine Own Star122½£ Xander122¶£ improved late outside 6
24Jun25 Ind4 fm p¹¼ 5f½^ :21¿¸ :43¾º :55½½ 3g SOC 5000/8000 27-66 6 5 5º¡ 5º 5º¡ 7»¢ Canuto T 122 bfL 15.20 Spoke119¨μ Faithful Ruler122¶ Into the Sunrise122£ stalked 4path,faded 7
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :50b 2/3 14 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :51.2b 20/20

6
5-1 Black

Joe Phillips 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Justin Phillip - Silent Fright by Yes It's True, KY
Gray, Green Shamrock and "TIJUANA", Green Shamrocks on Sleeves

67 $4,000 Own: Tijuana Racing Stables
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (1-0-0-0)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (5-2-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 23 3 4 3 $53,629
2025: 15 0 4 1 $12,434 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $2,995
Life: 57 4 13 5 $105,801 Distance: 8 0 3 0 $10,806

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov25 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :23¶» :47¶^ 1:05»º 3g Clm 7500nw1/y/x 58 36-74 6 5 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¹£ Vilchez M 121» fL 15.00 Junior Bug126¹£ Joe Phillips121«¬ Lost in Manhattan126¼ chased, up for place 7
09Nov25 Mnr8 sy 6f¹¼ :22¾¿ :46½¶ 1:12¶¶ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 59 33-63 6 8 5º 3¹ 2¹ 4º£ Negron L 126 L 3.20 Canavall126¹£ Somerset Bay126¡ You Are Awesome126¡ flattened out 8
22Oct25 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :47¹½ 1:12^¿ 1:38¾¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 61 69-56 3 4¸¡ 4º 4½ 4¶º 4¸¸ Vilchez M 118» L 28.60 Sir Maximus123¹ Patriarchal123¶^ Harbour Bridge123¿ faded on the far turn 5
07Oct25 Mnr6 mys 5f»^ :22¹º :45¼» :58¸½ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 61 49-69 1 6 6º 4¸¡ 4» 3½ Gomez A 126 L 7.20 Kiltoom126¹¡ Canavall126¹¡ Joe Phillips126¹ hustled, even finish 9

7
6-1 Orange

David's Gem 61 (L)
B.g.9 Gemologist - Chokonni by Arch, KY
Orange, Green Shamrock, Orange and Green Stripe on White Sleeves

67 $4,000 Own: Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (0-0-0-0)

ELIJAH GREENIDGE (3-0-0-0) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 3 $8,442 Off (Dirt): 16 1 1 3 $32,106
Life: 59 14 8 10 $308,636 Distance: 11 2 2 3 $34,728

Track: 12 3 2 1 $55,775
01Dec25 Mvr1 gd 5K¹^ :23¸¸ :47¸» 1:06¸¶ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y 59 46-73 5 3 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¨μ Greenidge E 121» bfL 4.40 Practical Man126¨μ David's Gem121¶ Amigo's Affair126¹ duel, brief, nailed 7
07Oct25 Tdn6 sys 5K¸» :22¼¶ :46º¿ 1:05ºº 3g Clm 5000nw1/y 58 52-59 2 5 3º 4º¢ 4» 3½ Rodriguez A 123 bfL 2.80 Stay Thirsty Amigo123¶¡ Dream Knight123»¡ David's Gem123«¬ improved position late 6
03Sep25 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23¹» :46¾¹ 1:11½¹ 3g Clm 5000nw1/y 52-62 2 3 1¸¡ 2¡ 3¹ 3¾ Chavez A 123 bfL 1.70 Mr. Thunderstruck123¶ Stay Thirsty Amigo123½ David's Gem123¸£ early pace, weakened 4
05Aug25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23¶» :46¼½ 1:11¾» 3g Clm 5000nw1/y 49-66 1 5 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 2£ Chavez A 123 bfL *2.00 Latin Spice123£ David's Gem123¡ I'll Figure It Out123¶¡ pace,drifted,caught 10

8
15-1 Pink

Chief Buckeye 56³ (L)
B.g.8 Trappe Shot - Polite Company by Quiet American, OH
White, Red Blocks

63 $4,000 Own: JJBE Stable
Trn: Ramon Salcedo (0-0-0-0)

JASON SIMPSON (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $185
2025: 6 0 1 4 $8,097 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 3 $39,560
Life: 16 4 2 6 $94,886 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $18,900

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,580
21Oct25 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :23½½ :46¿» 1:13¼^ 3g lClm 5000nw1/y 59 14-49 4 4 5¹¡ 4»¡ 4½ 3¼¡ Hernandez L A 126 bL 7.20 Quiet Amigo126¹¡ Spin Doctor126¹ Chief Buckeye126¨μ trk2-3w,mild late gain 6
26Sep25 Btp3 gd 6f¶¶¶ :23¸^ :46¾¾ 1:12^» 3g lClm 7500cnd 59 32-61 5 2 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸£ Hernandez L A 123 bL 2.10 Derby Included125¸£ Chief Buckeye123¶£ Check the Facts123½¢ dueled, no match late 5
04Sep25 Btp6 sys 6f¶¶¶ :21¾¿ :45¼½ 1:11¿» 3g Clm 5000cnd 57-70 5 1 4½¡ 5¼ 4º 3» Hernandez L A 123 bL 10.10 Bold Adventure123¶¡ Commando Joe123¹¡ Chief Buckeye123¨μ mild gain, up 3d 5
08Aug25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¾» :46º¼ 1:11¼¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 48-58 5 2 3¸ 2¹ 2º 3¾£ Hernandez L A 123 bL 10.70 My Grass Is Blue123¾¡ Last Roo123¨μ Chief Buckeye123¸¢ chased, flattened out 5
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :39b 5/5 7 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :38.1b 3/4

9
8-1 Aqua

Making Me Crazy 59 (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Winslow Homer - Make Note of Me by Forest Camp, FL
Red, White Dots

72 $4,000 Own: Theresia Mahan
Trn: Joseph P. Mahan (1-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO GOMEZ (2-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 1 $8,979 Off (Dirt): 22 2 4 3 $50,796
Life: 66 8 11 12 $171,425 Distance: 17 3 2 4 $51,964

Track: 38 6 8 9 $117,400
19Dec25 Mvr5 my 6f¶^ :23¹¼ :47»½ 1:14¹» 3g Clm 4000nw1/y 58 54-69 2 5 7¹¢ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ Paucar E 126 L 2.40 Road to Stardom126¸¢ Hagler126¨μ Making Me Crazy126¨μ mid-pd,5w,gained3rd 8
18Nov25 Mvr4 fts 6f¶^ :23¸^ :47¸¹ 1:13»¿ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 59 62-75 4 3 5¶¡ 5¸ 4¨μ 2¨μ Paucar E 124 L 11.60 Blue Max124¨μ Making Me Crazy124¸¢ Florida Gator124£ sttld,bid5w,jst missed 7
04Nov25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¹ :47^» 1:13º^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 59 35-60 2 5 7»£ 7»¡ 6¹£ 5½¢ Martinez M L 124 L 24.50 I'll Figure It Out124£ Blue Max124¡ Fat Daddy124¸£ gave a dull effort 7
18Aug25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22^¿ :46¶¹ 1:05»¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 36-53 5 1 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 7¿¡ 7¾¡ Pilares C P 119 fL 5.60 Hitsville121¨μ American Prince119¨μ Spanish Wells119¶¡ trailed 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Mvr 4F ft :48.4b 6/11 12 Oct 25 Tdn 4F ft :52b 9/10

10
2-1 Purple

Mitico 65 (L)
Ch.r.7 Dialed In - Awesome Frances by Awesome Again, KY
Blue, White Diagonal Quarters, Red Sleeves

75 $4,000 Own: Paula S. Capestro
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (1-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,100 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $5,450
Life: 27 3 2 8 $97,950 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $8,710

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22¸¸ :45º¸ 1:10¶º 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) 80-65 4 6 2«¬ 4¸ 8»¡ 10¶º¡ Valdivia, Jr. J 120 L 54.70 Man Child120¡ Nation120¸¡ Known Idea120¡ whop,sent btwn,folded 10
03Aug25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21»» :45¶» 1:04¶¶ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9) 83-80 2 3 3¶¡ 5¶¢ 3¹ 5»¡ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 L 57.90 Night Time122¸¡ Halo Rando120«¬ Wegonahavagoodtime120¶£ 2-3wide, no response 12
05Sep24 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :45½^ 1:10¹¾ 1:36¾¼ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 90-65 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 6½ 6¿¡ 6¸¶¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 L 23.90 Ready to Pounce121¹¡ Clampett121¨μ Elector121¡ 4-5wd,3-5wd,empty 6
04Aug24 Dmr11 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¸¿ 1:11¹¾ 1:34¿½ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 97-91 5 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 5¶¢ 9¼¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 L 77.70 Margot's Boy121£ Spirit Maker121¨μ Mackinnon121¨© pace ins,prssrd,folded 11
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Mnr 4F sy :49.1bd 8/20 a14 Nov 25 Mnr 4F gd :47.4b 1/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Scratches: Gilligan

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 6-10) 50% Carryover

6 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,500. (Purse Reflects $3,900 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Vecchi 58³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Vertiformer - Blue as the Nile by Spunky Rascal, OH
Pink, Green Hoops

54 $10,000 Own: Richard Spicer and D. William Spitler
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (0-0-0-0)

JOSE A. BRACHO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 0 5 3 $32,890 Off (Dirt): 8 0 3 3 $25,780
Life: 25 2 7 6 $103,771 Distance: 12 0 4 4 $36,945

Track: 6 0 3 1 $15,591
11Dec25 Mvr3 gd 1mº^ :49¶¸ 1:15^» 1:42¸¼ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 55 59-57 3 2¸¡ 2¸ 3¸ 2¹¡ 3¿ Bracho J A 124 bL 2.10 Man's Choice124¾¡ Atlas Falls124¡ Vecchi124¶¡ off-pace,outkicked2nd 7
25Nov25 Mvr2 sys 6f¶^ :23¶^ :46¾¹ 1:13¾¹ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 59 49-51 4 3 3¸ 3º 3º 2¹ Bracho J A 124 bL *.90 Redden124¹ Vecchi124¹¢ Jim's River Runner124¶¢ 4wbid, held at bay 6
07Nov25 Mvr5 mys 1mº^ :49¸» 1:14¼» 1:43¶^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 56 39-57 6 3» 3¼ 3º¡ 3º 2¶¡ Bracho J A 124 bL *1.90 Drill's Boy122¶¡ Vecchi124¹£ Redden124¸¡ 3-4p,closed, 2nd best 10
25Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23»» :47¹¼ 1:14^½ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 56 28-58 6 4 5¹ 5¸£ 5¹¢ 3¡* Bracho J A 124 bL *2.60 Seeking Freedom124¨μ National Story124¨μ Vecchi124¶wveer st,bid5w,stdy3/16,PL2nd 9

2
9-2 White

Blazing Tony 57³ (L)
B.g.4 Tonalist - Sunny Empire by Empire Maker, OH
White, Black 'MV'

49 $10,000 Own: Tony Fischbach
Trn: Justin Radosevich (1-0-0-0)

YAN AVILES (2-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 1 $32,935 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $6,525
Life: 10 2 1 2 $37,705 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $21,537

Track: 5 0 0 1 $8,280
03Dec25 Mvr8 mys 1mº^ :47½º 1:12¹¿ 1:39¿^ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 57 60-55 2 4¹¡ 4½¡ 5¶¶ 5¶¶ 5¶» Aviles Y 123 bL 11.00 Ovid123¸¢ Bigpiclittlepic125¡ Heza Pistol126½£ tracked ins, retreated 7
03Nov25 Mvr6 ft 1mº^ :49»º 1:15^» 1:43¶¾ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 52 59-54 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 4»£ Diaz A I 122 bL 3.90 Finally Friday122¸¢ Runaway Power122¹ Swayback Mobil124¡ pace, yield 3/8, wknd 6
20Oct25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23^¸ :46º» 1:11½^ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 49 52-53 6 3 3¶¡ 4º 5¼£ 5¶¹£ Diaz A I 121 bL 19.40 Fourdatesforhoco121¾ Kickstart121£ Runaway Power121¸¡ track 4w, retreat 1/4 8
18Sep25 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»¾ :46¶» 1:12¶º 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L/x 67-71 3 3 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 2¡ Ouzts P W 121 bL 3.90 C V Jersey Bee125¡ Blazing Tony121¶¡ Mr. Bali123¶¡ chased, not enough 6

3
10-1 Blue

Gretchens Mane Man 52³ (L)
Ch.g.4 Corfu - Ivory Treasure by Runaway Groom, OH
Yellow and Purple Vertical Halves, Purple and Yellow Horse

35 $10,000 Own: Holly Delaney
Trn: Richard Zielinski (2-0-0-1)

ROCCO BOWEN (2-0-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $16,467 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $975
Life: 12 2 0 0 $40,341 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $4,634

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,843
25Nov25 Mvr2 sys 6f¶^ :23¶^ :46¾¹ 1:13¾¹ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 49 62-41 2 4 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 4½¡ Vigil N 122 L 6.30 Redden124¹ Vecchi124¹¢ Jim's River Runner124¶¢ pace, yield 1/8, wknd 6
10Oct25 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :22»¿ :46ºº 1:06¸º 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 44 50-41 1 4 4»¡ 5¼¡ 6¶^ 7¶¸¢ Vigil N 117 L 12.30 Hidden Ransom119º£ Blessednotlucky118¶£ Rambler119£ brief foot, gave way, 7
11Sep25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23½¿ :47½¾ 1:13½¿ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 32-42 4 1 1¡ 3¨μ 3¡ 4¹¡ Vigil N 117 L *1.70 Ohio Strong119£ Rambler119¶ Smoocher119¶£ dueled 2w, faded 5
12Aug25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¹» :46¹¶ 1:12º¹ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 61-27 3 2 2¹ 2¶¡ 5¹£ 4¶º¡ Vigil N 119 L 10.60 Marquitos M119º¢ John Fitzgerald119¡ Vecchi119¿£ chased, gave way, 6
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.3b 14/37

4
6-1 Yellow

Couple Beers Deep 54³ (L)
Ch.g.4 Quick Change - Late Lover by Midnight Lute, OH
Blue, White 'M' in Lime Green Circle, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves

33 $10,000 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (1-0-1-0)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (7-2-0-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 1 $50,380 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $11,977
Life: 10 2 2 1 $50,698 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $31,714

Track: 4 2 0 0 $31,375
16Dec25 Mvr4 gd 6f¶^ :22¿¼ :46º¾ 1:13¹^ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 48 56-53 7 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1£ Salazar Becerra F 123 bL *1.50 Couple Beers Deep123£ Buckeye Mike124¸£ He's My Boy123¸¡ speed inside, driving 7
04Dec25 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¾^ :47^¶ 1:14¶¿ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 49 76-22 6 5 3¶ 6¹¡ 9½¢ 10¶½£ Vigil N 123 bL 5.30 Professor Nick123¶ Mobil Mission124º¡ Silver Is a Gift123£ vied btw, drop out 3/8 10
23Oct25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¿ :47¸º 1:13¹¹ 36 lMsw 31800 43 61-52 3 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1º¡ Vigil N 123 bL 3.00 Couple Beers Deep123º¡ Wild Domain123» Truth N Soul123¶wcleared,drew away late 9
06Oct25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¼¾ :47½½ 1:07¼¶ 3g lMsw 33900 34 74-41 7 1 1¶¡ 1º 1¡ 2«¬ Vigil N 119 bL *1.00 Grits N Gravy119«¬ Couple Beers Deep119¸¡ Big Daddy Hank119¾ led,dug in,just failed 8
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Mvr 3F gd :39.2b 9/12

5
8-1 Green

Run Pancita 49³ (L1)
B.g.5 William's Kitten - Daylight Katy by Unusual Heat, OH
Blue, White 'M' in Lime Green Circle, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves

40 $10,000 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (1-0-1-0)

ERIK BARBARAN (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 1 $41,871 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $18,278
Life: 10 2 1 1 $45,834 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $44,044

Track: 3 1 0 0 $13,581
18Nov25 Mvr2 fts 6f¶^ :23¶¸ :46¿¶ 1:13¹^ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 54 72-19 6 2 3¡ 5» 6¶^ 7¸½ Salazar Becerra F 124 78.70 Shadow Strike124¸ Ovid122¹¡ Live a Little122¶ chased, stopped 7
21Oct25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23º¼ :47»º 1:14¸¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 49 29-55 7 3 5¹ 3¸ 1¡ 1¨μ Salazar Becerra F 124 3.10 Run Pancita124¨μ Tap the Wind124¸£ Buckeye Mike124»¢ waited, finished well 9
25Sep25 Tdn8 gd 6f¹^ :23¹^ :46¾¾ 1:13½^ 3g lClm 16000nw2/L 49 34-43 4 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ Salazar Becerra F 119 3.00 Silent Drill119¶¡ Bumpkin119¸ Run Pancita119º¡ chased, outfinished 7
03Sep25 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :23^» :46¿¶ 1:05º¼ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 39-44 3 2 4¹¡ 4¼ 4¶¸ 4¶¹¡ Salazar Becerra F 121 14.00 Tyson's Lil' Star119º¡ Heza Pistol119¾ River Bye119¶ brief speed 5
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :38b 2/11 7 Nov 25 Mvr 3F gd :39.2b 9/12 10 Oct 25 Tdn 3F ft :38.3b 7/8

6
5-2 Black

Gray Tormentor 56³ (L)
B.g.5 Unbridled Energy - Circle Can Run by Kentucky Dane, OH
Blue, Blue'JG' on Orange Ball, Orange Sleeves

51 $10,000 Own: Jairo Garcia
Trn: Ivan Vazquez (2-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. FERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 3 2 $33,457 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 1 $25,083
Life: 27 2 4 4 $78,680 Distance: 16 1 2 3 $45,733

Track: 11 1 3 1 $34,445
02Dec25 Mvr5 sys 1mº^ :48^º 1:14¹½ 1:41½¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 51 59-66 1 6º£ 6»¢ 4¸¡ 2«¬ 1¶ Fernandez V R 124 L *.40 Gray Tormentor124¶ He's My Boy123¶¸¡ Dew It With Class123¸¡ ins,bid3/8,edged clr 10
18Nov25 Mvr5 fts 6f¶^ :23¼¶ :48¶¼ 1:14¿¾ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 54 8-47 5 7 8½¢ 6º¢ 6½¡ 4º¢ Fernandez V R 124 fL 2.80 Willie T124¹£ Ol' Nelson122¨μ Buckeye Mike124¨μ 5-6w bid, too late 9
04Nov25 Mvr5 ft 1mº^ :49¹¶ 1:16^¸ 1:43^¼ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 50 44-64 2 5»¢ 4¼ 5¶¢ 2¸ 2¶ Fernandez V R 124 fL *.80 Atlas Falls124¶ Gray Tormentor124¶¸ Blue Blood Cowboy122¶¡wwaited,game,2nd best 8
21Oct25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23º¼ :47»º 1:14¸¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 50 26-36 8 1 6¹¡ 6º¡ 6¾ 4¾¢ Haldar D J 124 fL 6.30 Run Pancita124¨μ Tap the Wind124¸£ Buckeye Mike124»¢ 4-5w, steady finish 9

7
20-1Orange

Why Kenny Why 33³ (L)
Ch.g.6 Global Power - Why Us by Whywhywhy, OH
Turquoise, Black Horsehead in Gray Horseshoe

17 $10,000 Own: North Winds Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Tina Casalinova (0-0-0-0)

MAURO CEDILLO (3-0-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 0 0 $16,746 Off (Dirt): 9 0 0 0 $6,213
Life: 45 2 1 2 $68,411 Distance: 27 2 1 0 $52,521

Track: 19 0 0 2 $16,578
07Nov25 Mvr5 mys 1mº^ :49¸» 1:14¼» 1:43¶^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 34 18-6 9 7¶¶ 8¶¸ 10¶¿ 10¸» 10¹¶£ Cedillo M 124 bfL 79.70 Drill's Boy122¶¡ Vecchi124¹£ Redden124¸¡ settled, stopped 10
16Sep25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22º¼ :46º¸ 1:06»¶ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L ---8 4 8 8¶¸ 8¶¼ 8¶» 8¸^£ Cedillo M 119 bfL 58.50 Ghost of Londyn123¶¢ Vecchi119¶¡ National Story121¨μ trailed 8
25Aug25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :47¸^ 1:14¶¼ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L ---10 1 9 9¶¼ 9¶¾ 9¶¼ 8¸^¢ Cedillo M 119 bfL 64.00 John Fitzgerald119¶£ Vecchi119¸¢ Redden119¡ no speed, never close 9
06Aug25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :23»¾ :47¹¾ 1:13¹¸ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 17-28 7 1 5º 6¾¢ 6½£ 6¶º¢ Terraza G 119 bfL 9.50 Ironclad Alibi119¡ Ohio Strong119¨μ Rollin My Way119¼¢ brief speed 7
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :52.4b 15/15 17 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :51.2b 14/17 29 Oct 25 Mvr 3F ft :38.0b 7/9

8
20-1 Pink

Seeking Freedom 49³ (L)
Ch.g.5 Da Big Hoss - Seeking a Sunrise by Seeking a Home, OH
Red and Blue Halves, White "R and P", White Lightning Bolt

39 $10,000 Own: R and P Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Rodney C. Faulkner (3-0-1-0)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 1 1 2 $32,783 Off (Dirt): 13 1 1 1 $33,803
Life: 30 2 3 2 $70,948 Distance: 18 1 2 1 $41,602

Track: 19 1 2 1 $44,160
11Dec25 Mvr3 gd 1mº^ :49¶¸ 1:15^» 1:42¸¼ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 45 59-54 7 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¸ 3º 4¶^¡ Chavez A 124 fL 31.50 Man's Choice124¾¡ Atlas Falls124¡ Vecchi124¶¡ trk2w,bid7/16,no match 7
25Nov25 Mvr2 sys 6f¶^ :23¶^ :46¾¹ 1:13¾¹ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 52 48-22 5 2 4¸ 4¼ 6¶^ 6¶¼ Chavez A 124 fL 5.90 Redden124¹ Vecchi124¹¢ Jim's River Runner124¶¢wbmpst, btw, retreat 6
07Nov25 Mvr5 mys 1mº^ :49¸» 1:14¼» 1:43¶^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 49 28-47 3 6¶^ 6¿¡ 5¶^ 5¶¶ 4½£ Greenidge E 119» fL 17.70 Drill's Boy122¶¡ Vecchi124¹£ Redden124¸¡ wbrk out bmpd,check7/16 10
25Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23»» :47¹¼ 1:14^½ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 46 38-59 1 5 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 1¨μ* Chavez A 124 fL 17.20 Seeking Freedom124¨μ National Story124¨μ Vecchi124¶ stlk,bid3/16,bthrd foe,DQ5th 9

9
10-1 Aqua

Leroyisalagniappe 49³ (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Even the Score - Chubbs Last Call by Dixieland Heat, OH
Blue, White Peacock

52 $10,000 Own: Robert C. Bennett
Trn: Kristina M. Tumblin (0-0-0-0)

CHELSEY KEISER (4-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $735
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,357 Off (Dirt): 8 0 2 2 $21,718
Life: 33 2 9 7 $115,447 Distance: 18 2 5 4 $71,378

Track: 10 0 3 2 $31,662
25Nov25 Mvr6 sys 6f¶^ :23¸¶ :47^¾ 1:14^¾ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 50 56-47 5 3 3¨μ 2¡ 2¹¡ 4¹¢ Keiser C 124 L 7.30 A Van On the Run124£ Man's Choice124¨© Showtime Boy124¸¡ vied 3w, held at bay 7
20Oct25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23^¸ :46º» 1:11½^ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 55 15-39 7 2 7½¢ 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¸^¢ Hernandez J N 124 L 50.40 Fourdatesforhoco121¾ Kickstart121£ Runaway Power121¸¡ off pace, no impact 8
02Oct25 Btp5 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23^¿ :46½¿ 1:11½¹ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L/x 57 47-56 1 6 4¶ 5½ 5¾¡ 5¿£ Hernandez J N 123 L 22.10 Envelope Please123¼ Kozy K114¨μ Double Agent123«¬ trckd inside,gave way 6
13Aug25 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :48¶º 1:14¹» 1:42^¹ 3g lAlw 24700nw3/L 75-34 3 1«¬ 2¶ 6¾ 6¿¡ 6¶º¢ McKee J 123 L 7.80 Road to Music City123¨μ Mr. Bali123¶¡ Man's Choice118¹ dueled ins,gave way1/2 6
Workout(s): 14 Oct 25 Btp 3F ft :39.1b 2/4

10
8-1 Purple

Dew It With Class 43³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Rivers Run Deep - Dew It Right by Flower Alley, OH
Black, Turquoise Chevron, Turquoise Chevron on Sleeves

35 $10,000 Own: Rudiculous Stables
Trn: Johanna Urieta (1-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 0 1 $31,519 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $14,111
Life: 10 2 0 1 $31,519 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $26,787

Track: 4 1 0 1 $14,111
16Dec25 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¸ :46½¼ 1:13¸½ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 43 40-53 7 5 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1º¢ Parker D L 123 bfL 6.70 Dew It With Class123º¢ Ol' Nelson123¹£ Playfulasitgets124¶ stumble start,4w,drvng 8
02Dec25 Mvr5 sys 1mº^ :48^º 1:14¹½ 1:41½¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 42 71-43 9 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 4¹¢ 3¶¹¡ Parker D L 123 bfL 24.70 Gray Tormentor124¶ He's My Boy123¶¸¡ Dew It With Class123¸¡ trkd 3w, best of rest 10
11Nov25 Mvr5 sys 1mº^ :48^¾ 1:14½¶ 1:43¹» 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 40 80-11 8 3¸ 4¸ 5»¢ 9¶¾ 9¹^¡ Parker D L 122 bfL 28.40 Heza Pistol124¿ Haley's Dante122º¢ Curious Corn122¹ close up 4w, weakened 10
21Oct25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23º¼ :47»º 1:14¸¸ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 39 25-31 4 5 7¹£ 7» 5¾ 7¶^¡ Parker D L 121 fL 15.20 Run Pancita124¨μ Tap the Wind124¸£ Buckeye Mike124»¢ close up to1/2,retreat 9
Workout(s): a31 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :38b 1/5 a23 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :48.4b 1/6 3 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :47.4b 2/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Couple Beers Deep and Run Pancita Will Race As Separate Betting Interests.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)-50% Carryover

7 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,100. (Purse Reflects $4,500 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of
A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Banana Pudding 59³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Enticed - Pyrite Storm by Formal Dinner, OH
Lime Green, Blue "G", Blue Bars on Sleeves

64 $25,000 Own: Denis P. Greenwood
Trn: Julie A. Pappada (3-2-0-1)

JOSE A. BRACHO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $202
2025: 9 3 1 0 $77,749 Off (Dirt): 7 3 2 0 $81,393
Life: 16 5 2 1 $126,491 Distance: 9 5 1 0 $115,993

Track: 9 5 2 0 $121,344
02Dec25 Mvr7 sys 6f¶^ :22¾¸ :46¸¹ 1:11¾¼ 3gklAoc 50000cnd 63 44-54 2 4 6º¡ 7¿ 9¶^ 9¶º Bracho J A 124 L 10.00 Sweet Unique124¸¡ Midnight Wonder124¶ Kichi Kitsu124£ briefly close,no factr 9
29Oct25 Mvr7 ft 5f¹^ :22¾¶ :46¸» :58¾º 3gk Alw 26400nw2/x 63 80-61 8 8 8¼¢ 6¼¡ 4½ 4¼ Bracho J A 124 L 5.10 Drills Wild Brat124¶¢ Belle Bottoms121¶ Kichi Kitsu124¹£ woutpacd,advncd,willing 10
08Jul25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22º» :45º» 1:10¸¿ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 63-65 4 2 6»¡ 4¾¡ 4¶^ 4¶¶ Allen, Jr. R D 123 L 21.50 Rusty My Brother123«¬ Right Now123£ Come to Mama123¶^¢ failed to meance 6
09Jun25 Tdn7 mys 6f¹^ :22¿¼ :46»¿ 1:11¿¼ 3gklAlw 41500 33-71 5 7 7¼ 5¼ 5½ 5»¡ Bracho J A 119 L 14.60 Lionistic119¨© Sweet Unique119¶¢ City Scene123º no threat 7
08May25 Tdn7 ft 1Bº^ :50¾» 1:16^¶ 1:48¶½ 3gklStk - JWPtroMm - 75k 27-62 2 9º£ 9¼¢ 9» 7¾ 7¶^ Bracho J A 121 15.40 Silent Rule121¹£ She's Crafty117«¬ Az We Speak121«¬ no factor 9
31Mar25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23½¼ :47»» 1:12¿¼ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 31-72 1 3 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Bracho J A 124 L *.80 Banana Pudding124¶¢ Ashlee's Ring124¨μ Je Suis Rapide124º£ dug in gamely, driving 4
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Mvr 3F my :39.4b 3/4 19 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :50.1b 4/9 22 Oct 25 Mvr 3F my :37.3b 3/5 a13 Oct 25 Pido 4F ft :47b 1/8

2
2-1 White

Instigation 65³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Tom's d'Etat - Startin Something by Musical Dreamer, OH
Blue, Silver Star, Red Hoops on Sleeves

62 $25,000 Own: Michael A. Vales
Trn: Julie A. Pappada (3-2-0-1)

ROCCO BOWEN (2-0-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 5 2 1 $79,105 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $27,180
Life: 13 6 4 1 $114,700 Distance: 6 5 1 0 $69,855

Track: 2 2 0 0 $28,440
18Dec25 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :23¶¸ :46»^ 1:12ºº 3gklClm 15000 62 56-79 2 5 4¶¢ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1»¡ Bowen R 123 L 2.40 Instigation123»¡ Flashy N123¶£ Boogie Boogee124¨© ins,rail bid1/4,cleard 7
04Nov25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :23º^ :47¶¼ 1:13¾¾ 3gklClm 8000-c 63 45-69 4 5 4¸¡ 3¹ 2¡ 1¡ Bracho J A 122 L *1.60 Instigation122¡ Diamonds N Dew124¸ Hello Sweets124¶¡ outdueled foe stretch 7

Claimed by Vales Michael A. from Burkholder Gene for $8,000, Radosevich Justin - Trainer
10Oct25 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23º¿ :48¹¹ 1:13º¿ 3gklClm 7500nw4/L 60 44-61 4 3 3¶ 3¨μ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Bracho J A 119 L *.10 Instigation119¹£ Drill Blitz119¨μ Beautiful Charade121¶ drew off, ridden out, 6
08Sep25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¿ :46¼¶ 1:12½¼ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 30-57 2 3 2º 2¶ 1º 1¼£ Bracho J A 119 L *.05 Instigation119¼£ Razzberry Ripple117¶£ Penny's Treasure119¿¡ as rider pleased, 4
21Aug25 Tdn8 gd 6f¹^ :22¿¾ :46»½ 1:13^¶ 3gklClm 12500nw2/L 38-59 4 6 5¹£ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Aviles Y 115 L *.20 Instigation115¸¢ Flashy N119½ Credit Check119¸¢ rallied 3w, drew off 6
04Aug25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¿» :47¶¿ 1:06½^ 3gklClm 12500nw2/L-c 43-54 6 2 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 2º 2¸ Bowen R 119 fL *.05 Rollin Freedom119¸ Instigation119»£ Oh Eye See119¶£ mild rally 5p,2nd best 6

Claimed by Burkholder Gene from WinStar Farm LLC and Blazing Meadows Farm LLC for $12,500, Hamm Timothy E. - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :51.1b 29/34

3
8-1 Blue

Cause of Love 56³ (L)
Ch.m.10 Giant Oak - Love First Sight by Alke, OH
Red, Red "NR" on White Ball, White Sleeves

56 $25,000 Own: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (2-1-0-0)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 2 4 1 $54,869 Off (Dirt): 21 3 4 4 $87,829
Life: 78 9 15 10 $270,239 Distance: 52 5 10 10 $174,552

Track: 47 7 10 6 $207,082
16Dec25 Mvr7 my 6f¶^ :22¿½ :46¶¼ 1:13¶º 3gklClm 8000 55 50-58 4 2 4¶£ 5¹¡ 3¶ 3¶ Chavez A 124 bL 2.30 Hello Sweets124¡ National Diamond124¡ Cause of Love124¸ wbump start,rail,hung 6
02Dec25 Mvr4 sys 6f¶^ :23º¸ :47º½ 1:13½¿ 3gklClm 5000 55 43-59 1 7 5¶¢ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¹¢ Chavez A 124 bL 2.90 Cause of Love124¹¢ Hello Sweets124¶¢ Chloes Angel124¶¢ stlkd,bid3/16,drw clr 8
28Oct25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¸¸ :47¹º 1:14¶¶ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 53 52-54 3 9 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¨μ Chavez A 124 bL 4.40 The Kid's Prayer126¨μ Cause of Love124¶ Twerk124¶ stalk, 5wbid, gamely 12
20Oct25 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :23º» :46½» 1:12¼» 3gklClm 10000 57 15-48 2 4 4º¡ 4¾ 5¶^ 5¶^¢ Chavez A 124 bL 4.90 Mizzen the Point124¼¡ Miss Springsteen124¶¡ Hello Sweets124¶¢ trail, gain 5w, wknd 5
02Oct25 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :48»¸ 1:12¿» 1:39¼º 3gk SOC 12500 - N 57 51-48 1 5»¡ 5º¡ 5¾¡ 5¶º 5¸^ Diaz A I 119 bL 32.60 Sadie the Goat121º Miranda's Rocky119º¡ Liberty Belle119º£ wbumped start, trailed 5
23Sep25 Tdn2 gd 6f¹^ :22»¸ :45¿¿ 1:13¹¼ 3gklSOC 8000 - N 45-57 1 6 6¼¡ 5½ 4» 4¸¢ Chavez A 121 bL 24.80 Pretty Patty119¶ Mizzen the Point123¡ Shez Shacked Up123£ closed gap late 2 wide 7

4
6-1 Yellow

Chanel Spirit 62³ (L)
B.m.6 English Channel - Latin Tudor by Yes It's True, OH
Blue, Red 'NN' on White Star, Red Stars on White Sleeves

66 $25,000 Own: Nana's Nest and Robert C. Cline
Trn: Robert C. Cline (2-1-0-0)

LUIS A. GONZALEZ (1-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,250
2025: 5 0 1 3 $18,453 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 2 $21,013
Life: 29 5 10 6 $214,140 Distance: 15 3 5 3 $113,192

Track: 13 3 4 2 $103,731
02Dec25 Mvr7 sys 6f¶^ :22¾¸ :46¸¹ 1:11¾¼ 3gklAoc 50000cnd 66 17-62 4 9 9¾£ 9¶¶ 8¾ 7¶^¢ Gonzalez L A 124 bL 19.20 Sweet Unique124¸¡ Midnight Wonder124¶ Kichi Kitsu124£ wbump,settled,no rally 9
26Sep25 Tdn8 ft 1mº^ :47^¾ 1:12¼¼ 1:39¼¼ 3gk Alw 29700nw2/x 69 95-58 3 1¶ 1¹ 2¶ 3½¡ 3¶º Gonzalez L A 119 bL 4.80 Just Be Quiet119¹ Vespera119¶¶ Chanel Spirit119¾ pace, weakened, 4
02Sep25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :47º¿ 1:12½¼ 1:38»½ 3gk Alw 29700nw2/x 79-83 4 3¹¡ 2¸¡ 2¸ 2º 2»¢ Gonzalez L A 119 bL 6.00 Sadie the Goat123»¢ Chanel Spirit119¶¶¢ Divine Fashion119¶¸£ chased, clear second 4
21Aug25 Tdn4 gd 6f¹^ :22½º :45¼¹ 1:11¾º 3gklClm 50000cnd 31-65 1 5 5¼ 4½ 4º¡ 3º Gonzalez L A 119 bL 1.70 Belle Bottoms119¶¢ Miesha119¸£ Chanel Spirit119¡ mild rally late 5path 5
09Aug25 Btp8 ft u 5f¹^ :22¹½ :45½^ :58¹¸ 3gk Alw 17500cnd 81-79 5 2 3¸ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ Pauly S 117» bL 12.60 Caberneigh125¸ Pistol122¡ Chanel Spirit117¹£ 3wd,left lead,weaken 6
26Oct24 Mvr10 ft 1N¹» :47º¼ 1:13¹º 1:53½¶ 3gklStk - OhDistafB - 100k 84-5 4 3¹ 4¹ 4¼ 7¸¾ 7¼»¢ Gonzalez L A 125 b 22.30 Generous Lover125¸¼£ Here's the Spider122¶^¢ Lionistic125¼£ wchase,gav way, bled 7
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :50b 7/15 15 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.3b 15/37 24 Oct 25 Btp 4F ft :49.4b 12/47

5
15-1 Green

Boogie Boogee 58³ (L)
B.m.8 Cryptolight - Darling Rachel by Fusaichi Pegasus, OH
Black, White Horsehead Emblem

60 $25,000 Own: Beautiful Disaster Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Emily Szczepanski (1-0-0-0)

ERIK BARBARAN (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,750
2025: 13 1 4 2 $43,067 Off (Dirt): 19 5 3 3 $121,317
Life: 55 10 16 6 $290,224 Distance: 37 6 12 5 $169,982

Track: 26 4 7 5 $103,549
18Dec25 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :23¶¸ :46»^ 1:12ºº 3gklClm 15000 58 43-62 6 2 6¹¢ 5¶£ 5»¢ 3½¢ Barbaran E 124 fL 7.50 Instigation123»¡ Flashy N123¶£ Boogie Boogee124¨© 4-5p,left lead,up show 7
12Nov25 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :22¿º :47^¹ 1:14¸^ 3gklClm 15000 61 66-60 2 4 4¸ 5¹ 4¸¢ 3¶¢ Barbaran E 124 fL 9.80 Mizzen the Point124¡ Kozy Night124£ Boogie Boogee124«¬ ins,wtd,bid5p,won3rd 8
30Oct25 Mvr7 sys 5K¹^ :22¶¼ :45½¿ 1:05½¹ 3gklStr 80001$/y+ 61 29-56 4 2 6¾£ 6¶¶ 5¶¹ 5¾ Toledo J S 124 fL 11.10 Whiskey Diamond124¡ The Devil's Dream124¹¡ Shez Shacked Up124¨μ trailed, no threat 6
29Sep25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23ºº :47¸¹ 1:12¹¾ 3gklClm 16000nw2/y/x 57 50-67 2 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸£ Toledo J S 119 fL 12.90 Mission Girl123¸£ Boogie Boogee119£ Kat Trax119¶ pace, held place 6
16Sep25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23¹¾ :47¶¶ 1:12¿^ 3gklClm 7500 44-61 5 1 3¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Toledo J S 119 fL 1.40 Amy's Star121¨μ Boogie Boogee119¶£ Quick Rendezvous119¸£ pressed3-2w, missed 5
08Jul25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23^¸ :46½¾ 1:11ºº 3gklSOC 8000 - N 51-52 2 3 5¸ 4¹ 6¿¡ 6¶¶ Toledo J S 121 fL 16.10 Sushi Q123¸¡ Pretty Patty119¶ Shez Shacked Up119» gave way top lane 6

6
5-2 Black

She's Crafty 65³ (L)
B.m.9 Flat Out - Crafty Tigress by Hold That Tiger, OH
Green, '3'and '8 'Ball in White Number 3, Green Diamonds on Purple Sleeves

75 $25,000 Own: Poe Racing Stable LLC and 8 and 3 Racing, LLC
Trn: Robert Guciardo (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (3-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 4 1 $60,350 Off (Dirt): 30 7 5 5 $231,849
Life: 70 11 15 14 $455,234 Distance: 28 4 6 8 $161,176

Track: 34 7 6 8 $248,243
02Dec25 Mvr7 sys 6f¶^ :22¾¸ :46¸¹ 1:11¾¼ 3gklAoc 50000cnd 63 17-74 6 6 8¾¡ 8¿¡ 6º¡ 5º£ Diaz A I 124 bL 12.20 Sweet Unique124¸¡ Midnight Wonder124¶ Kichi Kitsu124£ sttld back, improved 9
25Oct25 Mvr9 ft 1Nº^ :50»» 1:15¸½ 1:54»» 3gklStk - OhDistaf - 100k 66 88-79 7 8º 8º£ 7¹£ 7¹¢ 6º¡ Toledo J S 126 b 24.50 Praise N Glory123¨μ Minestress126£ Candlelight Hours126¶¡ unhurried, outfinished 8
02Oct25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :21¾¹ :44¾^ 1:10¿¸ 3gklStr cnd 65 18-75 4 4 6¶º 6¶» 6¾ 3¼¡ Diaz A I 119 bL 4.50 Minestress119¹£ Praise N Glory118¸£ She's Crafty119¶ closed fast rail 6
12Sep25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22»¶ :45¾¾ 1:11»^ 3gklStr cnd 21-75 2 5 5¿ 5¾¡ 5¾¡ 2¶¡ Diaz A I 119 bL 4.00 Kichi Kitsu119¶¡ She's Crafty119£ Midnight Wonder121¶£ swung wide, fast close 5
09Jun25 Tdn7 mys 6f¹^ :22¿¼ :46»¿ 1:11¿¼ 3gklAlw 41500 43-72 7 1 6º¡ 7½¡ 6¾¡ 4»¢ Toledo J S 119 bfL 12.80 Lionistic119¨© Sweet Unique119¶¢ City Scene123º failed to menace 7
23May25 Btp7 ft 1m¹^ :47¿¹ 1:12½¶ 1:39»¸ 3gklAlw 28500 62-71 4 4º 4º 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¹ Toledo J S 123 bL 2.00 Here's the Spider123¹ She's Crafty123¨μ My Girl Kew123º¢ trail, 4wbid, rally 4

7
10-1Orange

National Diamond 57³ (L)
B.m.5 National Flag - Three Diamonds by Wilburn, OH
Red, Red "NR" on White Ball, White Sleeves

58 $25,000 Own: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (2-1-0-0)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (7-2-0-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 4 2 1 $70,386 Off (Dirt): 10 2 2 1 $36,157
Life: 27 7 3 1 $132,234 Distance: 17 5 3 1 $103,560

Track: 11 2 2 0 $33,301
16Dec25 Mvr7 my 6f¶^ :22¿½ :46¶¼ 1:13¶º 3gklClm 8000 57 61-59 6 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Salazar Becerra F 124 bfL *1.30 Hello Sweets124¡ National Diamond124¡ Cause of Love124¸wdueled,bump 1/8,game 6
01Dec25 Mvr8 gd 5K¹^ :22¾¸ :46º» 1:05¾¸ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 59 58-62 5 2 2¶ 2¶ 6¹¢ 7¼£ Chavez A 124 bfL 22.20 Work'n On Buzz124¶¢ The Devil's Drem124¡ Saltmakeshersweet119¶¡ wbmp st, track 3w, fade 7
12Nov25 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :22¿º :47^¹ 1:14¸^ 3gklClm 15000 58 72-57 8 1 2¶ 1«¬ 3¨μ 5¸¡ Bowen R 124 bfL 9.50 Mizzen the Point124¡ Kozy Night124£ Boogie Boogee124«¬ vied3w,bid3/8,wkn late 8
11Aug25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¼ :46^¾ 1:11¿¿ 3gklAlw 38400nw2/x 48-57 2 5 4¸ 5¸£ 5º 6¼¢ Diaz A I 119 bfL 9.70 Gatha's Song121¸£ She's Willie Fast117¶¡ Salute the Kid119¨μ failed to respond 7
21Jun25 Tdn10 ft 6f¹^ :22»¾ :45¾¿ 1:11»¹ 3gklStk - TFClssnMm - 75k 55-25 8 2 6¹¡ 5»¡ 10¶¾ 10¸º¢ Diaz A I 121 bf 28.90 Authoritarian Girl117½¡ Lofty Cowtown118£ Miz Keeta117¸ wthrough early 11
02Jun25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¿ :46½¿ 1:12^» 3gklAlw 35800nw1/x 71-80 1 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¼¢ Diaz A I 119 bfL 6.10 National Diamond119¼¢ Lady Fortune119¸£ Truly Inclusive119¡ clear lead, widened 6
Workout(s): 3 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :48.2bg 9/26 22 Oct 25 Mvr 4F my :50.1b 16/21

8
20-1 Pink

Go Girl 49³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 National Flag - Go Go Tammy by Tiznow, OH
Red, White 'R', White Diamond Hoop on Sleeves

53 $25,000 Own: Susan Yoder and Alan Yahir Rivera
Trn: Susan D. Yoder (0-0-0-0)

LUCIANO HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 0 0 $34,465 Off (Dirt): 12 3 2 1 $69,006
Life: 39 6 4 3 $155,128 Distance: 31 6 2 3 $136,278

Track: 19 4 1 1 $83,661
18Dec25 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :23¶¸ :46»^ 1:12ºº 3gklClm 15000 48 64-62 7 1 1¶ 3¨μ 3¸¡ 4½¢ Hernandez L 124 L 13.40 Instigation123»¡ Flashy N123¶£ Boogie Boogee124¨© headed btw1/4,mss show 7
12Nov25 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :22¿º :47^¹ 1:14¸^ 3gklClm 15000 50 79-41 3 2 1¶ 3¶¡ 5¸£ 8¶^ Tapara B 124 L 10.90 Mizzen the Point124¡ Kozy Night124£ Boogie Boogee124«¬ clear,wknd3/8,empty 8
16Jun25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23^½ :46¿¼ 1:12¸^ 3gklClm 16000 53-50 1 4 3¶ 4¸£ 5» 7¿¢ Nunez A Y 119 L 42.10 Sushi Q123¹ Lady Lottie121¹¡ Kettle Kiss119¨μ wvied inside, thru half 7
27May25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22º¸ :46^^ 1:12¹» 3gklClm 16000 81-52 7 4 2¶ 5¸£ 8¼¢ 8¾ Nunez A Y 119 L 37.30 Sushi Q119¹¡ Pretty Patty121£ Kerri's Miracle119¡ hustled outside, faded 8
23Apr25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¼^ :46¸º 1:12º¼ 3gklClm 25000 78-50 4 6 2¶ 3º 6¾ 6¶^¡ Hernandez L 119 L 12.50 Lady Lottie119¡ Kichi Kitsu119»¢ Crossed Up119¸£ through after half 7
09Apr25 Mvr6 ft 6f¶^ :23¸º :46½¼ 1:12½º 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 41-49 6 2 6¸¢ 6½£ 8»¡ 7¶^ Stokes J 124 L 19.50 Just Like You124¶ In My Memories119¡ Beatiful Karla124¹¢wheld up between horses 8
Workout(s): a9 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :48.4b 1/10 a7 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :48.1b 1/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Cause Of Love and National Diamond Will Race As Separate Betting Interests.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,000. (Plus up to $1,600 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $15,000
Or Less In 2025 - 2026 or Entered To Be Claimed For $25,000. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$25,000 (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Hartful Hope 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Central Banker - She's Stylish by Posse, NC
White, Light Blue Sash, Light Blue Stripe on White Sleeves

71 Own: Jimmer Racing
Trn: Richard Zielinski (2-0-0-1)

BRANDON TAPARA (5-0-2-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $14,738
2025: 10 3 1 0 $57,848 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 0 $34,017
Life: 29 7 2 2 $134,630 Distance: 21 6 2 1 $118,090

Track: 12 3 1 1 $58,868
19Dec25 Mvr3 my 6f¶^ :22º¾ :46¼» 1:13¼¾ 3gk Clm 15000 64 94-83 6 1 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1º¡ Tapara B 124 L *2.60 Hartful Hope124º¡ Miss Fussy Pants124¸¢ A Kiss for Khozan119¶£ 3w,bid3/8,drw clr drvg 7
20Nov25 Mvr7 gd 6f¶^ :23^¼ :47^¹ 1:12¾¶ 3gk Clm 25000 67 39-56 2 5 6» 6¸¡ 6¶^ 5¶^¡ Vigil N 124 L 9.50 Lucky Cougar124¨μ Larimar124¼£ Socialbutterflytam124¸¡wsteadied1/2,no rally 7
06Nov25 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :47¸¶ 1:13¶^ 3gk Clm 25000 70 73-57 4 2 3¡ 5¹ 5¾ 5¿¢ Vigil N 124 L 2.90 Lionistic124¸£ Lucky Cougar124¶ Lady Wellington124¸£ wpressed, steadied 1/4 6
09Jun25 Tdn1 my 6f¹^ :22ºº :45½^ 1:10¾º 3gk Aoc 25000nw3/x 63-58 5 7 7º£ 6¼¢ 5¾¢ 5¶¹£ Chavez A 121 L 1.60 Candlelight Hours119¡ Flower Mound119¹ Dance My Way121«¬ wno factor 7
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 Mvr 4F wf :47.2b 3/10 a10 Oct 25 Tdn 4F ft :48.2b 1/11

2
8-1 White

Graceleadsushome 60 (L)
B.m.7 Congrats - Maggies Ransom by Thunder Gulch, LA
Maroon, Gold Chevrons, Maroon Chevron on Gold Sleeves

69 Own: Jerry Jamgotchian
Trn: Eric R. Reed (2-0-0-1)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (1-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 3 1 $87,675
2025: 8 0 2 1 $10,335 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $220
Life: 25 3 5 3 $157,965 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $42,940

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Nov25 CD9 fm p¹¼ 1m¶¸^ :47^¶ 1:10»» 1:35¶¹ 3gk Clm 32000 73 75-75 1 5» 5» 7¼¡ 8¼¢ 8¾¢ McKee J 121 L 40.07 Love Her Lots121¸¢ Morning Miracle121£ Windy Bay121¶ bit keen st,saved grnd 10
15Sep25 Mnr3 ft u 6f¹¼ :23¹^ :46¾¼ 1:13¶¾ 3gk Aoc 15000nw3/L/x 48-61 1 2 3¸ 3¹ 3¹ 3½¢ Weatherly B 123 L 9.40 Isabel Ludlow123º¢ New Ways to Dream126¹ Graceleadsushome123¿ chased pace weakened, 4
16Jul25 Mnr1 fm p 5fº¾ :22¸¸ :45¶¼ :57½½ 3gk Clm 12500nw4/L/x-c 48-80 8 7 7¼¢ 4¶^ 4¼ 2¨μ Ramgeet A R 120 L *1.90 Sweet Baby Ray120¨μ Graceleadsushome120£ Integrated Design120¸ surged late 6 wide, 8

Claimed by Jamgotchian Jerry from Team Ramgeet Racing Stable LLC for $12,500, Ramgeet Tina - Trainer
09Jul25 Pid7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¸ 1:12»¿ 1:41½¶ 3gk SOC 8500/16000 58-72 3 6¶^ 6¾ 6»¡ 7½¢ 7¾£ Ramgeet A R 123 L 23.80 La Girvina123¶ Alcohol123£ Starship Belmont123¶ failed to meance 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Mer 4F ft :52.1b 10/15 12 Oct 25 Mnr 4F ft :50.1b 4/9

3
7-2 Blue

Loaded Once More 67 (L)
Ch.m.8 Reload - Ok One More by Include, ON
Purple, Black Horse on Yellow Sunset, Turquoise Hoop, Turquoise Bars on Sleeves

76 Own: Siesta Thoroughbred Racing, Gregg Rossi and Greg T
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (2-0-1-0)

ERIK BARBARAN (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $4,093
2025: 7 3 1 1 $56,910 Off (Dirt): 21 7 5 4 $112,176
Life: 51 16 8 9 $239,647 Distance: 27 9 2 6 $134,873

Track: 19 7 4 2 $119,356
23Dec25 Mvr2 wfs 6f¶^ :22¹¼ :45¼¹ 1:12¸^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw3/x 68 79-68 1 7 6¸¢ 6¸£ 5¹¡ 5¼ Parker D L 124 L 5.10 Larimar124£ Getaway Bay124¶¢ Lucky Cougar124£ svd gnd,faded 7
01Dec25 Mvr4 gd 6f¶^ :23¹½ :46¿º 1:12»¶ 3gk Clm 15000 70 55-79 3 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1º¢ Barbaran E 124 L *.70 Loaded Once More124º¢ Timely Secret124¶¡ Mo Co Gold124¹£ led throughout 5
01Apr25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :23¸½ :47¶¶ 1:12¹¹ 3gk Clm 25000 16-76 4 4 5½¡ 4¸ 3¹¡ 3»¡ Barbaran E 124 L *1.60 Larimar124¶¡ Honey Bella126º Loaded Once More124º¡ wlost right iron start 5
17Mar25 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :22º¾ :46¹¼ 1:11½» 3gk Aoc 25000nw3/x 40-72 4 6 6¿ 6¹¢ 5» 5¶¶£ Barbaran E 124 L 4.60 Silent Rule124½¢ Larimar124¶£ Pudd'n N Pie126¸ no threat 6
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :48.3b 6/20 13 Nov 25 Mvr 4F my :50.3b 12/21 a25 Oct 25 Mvr 4F ft :47.2b 1/11

4
3-1 Yellow

Lucky Cougar 70 (L)
B.m.5 Madefromlucky - Another Cougar by With Distinction, MD
Red, Red "NR" on White Ball, White Sleeves

80 $25,000 Own: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (2-1-0-0)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 3 4 4 $93,985 Off (Dirt): 9 3 1 4 $76,325
Life: 25 8 4 7 $201,460 Distance: 19 5 4 6 $141,730

Track: 12 5 2 4 $104,425
23Dec25 Mvr2 wfs 6f¶^ :22¹¼ :45¼¹ 1:12¸^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw3/x 72 86-77 6 2 4¶¢ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¸ Chavez A 124 bfL *1.50 Larimar124£ Getaway Bay124¶¢ Lucky Cougar124£ bmp brk,3p,chase on 7
09Dec25 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22¼½ :46¹^ 1:12¼½ 3gk SOC 15000/25000 75 74-82 1 5 4¸ 4¨μ 1¶¡ 1¶£* Chavez A 126 bfL 1.90 Lucky Cougar126¶£ Lady Wellington124¸ Larimar124¸ 4w,bid,driftd in 1/8p,DQ3rd 7
20Nov25 Mvr7 gd 6f¶^ :23^¼ :47^¹ 1:12¾¶ 3gk Clm 25000-c 75 65-79 3 6 3¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¨μ Salazar Becerra F 124 bfL 1.70 Lucky Cougar124¨μ Larimar124¼£ Socialbutterflytam124¸¡wstdy7/16,bid3/16,game 7

Claimed by Rivera Racing Stables (Nestor R. Rivera) from DaCosta, Jason and Calypso Stable for $25,000, DaCosta Jason - Trainer
06Nov25 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :47¸¶ 1:13¶^ 3gk Clm 25000 75 77-71 5 3 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Salazar Becerra F 124 bfL *1.10 Lionistic124¸£ Lucky Cougar124¶ Lady Wellington124¸£ pace, gave way 3/16 6
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 Mvr 3F gd :40.2b 8/8

5
12-1 Green

Cant Fake the Hate 64 (L)
Ch.m.5 American Pharoah - Storm Rising by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Maroon, Gold Chevrons, Maroon Chevron on Gold Sleeves

63 Own: Jerry Jamgotchian
Trn: Eric R. Reed (2-0-0-1)

CHARLE OLIVEROS (2-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $835
2025: 6 3 1 0 $46,635 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 4 2 0 $62,290 Distance: 7 3 2 0 $49,130

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,280
03Nov25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22½¾ :46½º 1:12½¸ 3gk Aoc 15000nw3/L/x 61 77-79 6 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¨μ Oliveros C 123 bL 6.60 Cant Fake the Hate123¨μ Legacy Trail123«¬ Ava's Storm123¸¢ held gamely inside 8
10Sep25 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22»» :46^» 1:12¾¹ 3gk Alw 19000nw2/x 57-12 8 6 6¼¢ 8»£ 8¶¼ 8¹º¡ Oliveros C 123 L 3.00 Flat Out Diamonds123¶£ Thelastsay119¡ Itsallaboutmebaby123»¢ showed little 8
23Apr25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¼^ :46^¸ 1:11^º 3gk Alw 29700nw3/L 84-82 3 3 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1«¬ Tapara B 121 L 5.50 Cant Fake the Hate121«¬ One Smokin' Rita119¹¡ Just Be Quiet119¶^¡ pressed,clear,lasted 6
22Mar25 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :23¼¸ :47½¿ 1:13¸¼ 3gk Alw 26400nw3/L 53-72 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¹¡ Tapara B 126 L 1.40 Field of Roses119¹¡ Cant Fake the Hate126¸ Frac Amour124¾¢ pressed2w,no match 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :48.1b 2/28 26 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :50.4b 11/14 a12 Dec 25 Mvr 4F ft :48b 1/12 17 Nov 25 Mer 4F ft :52b 3/14

6
9-2 Black

Larimar 73 (L)
Ch.m.9 Majesticperfection - Untainted by Speightstown, KY
White, Hunter Green Blocks, White and Hunter Green Diagonally Halved Sleeves

77 $25,000 Own: Hickory Woods Farm
Trn: Eddie Clouston (0-0-0-0)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (5-2-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $24,331
2025: 14 5 6 0 $96,578 Off (Dirt): 17 7 5 1 $153,898
Life: 65 19 17 6 $457,519 Distance: 25 7 9 3 $191,057

Track: 6 2 3 0 $48,598
23Dec25 Mvr2 wfs 6f¶^ :22¹¼ :45¼¹ 1:12¸^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw3/x 71 87-81 3 3 2¶ 3¸ 2«¬ 1£ Batista L A 124 hL 8.30 Larimar124£ Getaway Bay124¶¢ Lucky Cougar124£ chase,svd gnd,held 7
09Dec25 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22¼½ :46¹^ 1:12¼½ 3gk SOC 15000/25000 73 85-73 7 1 2¡ 3¨μ 2¶¡ 3¹£* Batista L A 124 hL 3.70 Lucky Cougar126¶£ Lady Wellington124¸ Larimar124¸w3w,tk up1/8,lost chnce,PL2nd 7
20Nov25 Mvr7 gd 6f¶^ :23^¼ :47^¹ 1:12¾¶ 3gk Clm 25000 71 72-79 6 2 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Batista L A 124 hL 3.00 Lucky Cougar124¨μ Larimar124¼£ Socialbutterflytam124¸¡ wled,chkd1/4,came back 7
29Oct25 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22¹º :45¿¾ 1:04¿½ 3gk Str 12500cnd 73 78-73 4 2 2¶ 3¶¡ 4º 4½£ Parker D L 126 hL 3.40 A Little Canela126¸ Flat Out Diamonds123¨μ Little Bit of That123»¡ chased, weakened lane 6

7
10-1Orange

Miss Fussy Pants 63 (L)
B.m.6 Done Talking - So Picky by Lion Hearted, SC
Red, Red "NR" on White Ball, White Sleeves

68 Own: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (2-1-0-0)

LUIS R. RIVERA (6-2-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 3 5 1 $69,577 Off (Dirt): 13 4 4 0 $70,958
Life: 44 11 14 1 $254,750 Distance: 16 3 6 0 $66,892

Track: 14 5 6 0 $84,629
19Dec25 Mvr3 my 6f¶^ :22º¾ :46¼» 1:13¼¾ 3gk Clm 15000 61 93-73 2 2 4¸£ 4¹ 2¸ 2º¡ Rivera L R 124 L 3.10 Hartful Hope124º¡ Miss Fussy Pants124¸¢ A Kiss for Khozan119¶£ gd fnsh,drvng,2nd best 7
09Dec25 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22¼½ :46¹^ 1:12¼½ 3gk SOC 15000 - N 61 ---64 4 7 7¶¼ 7¶^ 6¿¢ 6½£ Rivera L R 124 L 19.50 Lucky Cougar126¶£ Lady Wellington124¸ Larimar124¸wstumbled badly start 7
15Sep25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¹» :45»¼ 1:11¸¶ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 59-60 4 3 6¹£ 6¹£ 5»¡ 5¾£ Chavez A 119 L 3.50 Waterworks119¡ Cloud Storage119¶¢ Twilight Vision121¸ no threat 6
20Aug25 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :47¾¿ 1:12¼¸ 1:38½¶ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 59-58 6 3º¡ 4»¡ 5½£ 5¶¹ 6¶¾£ Rivera L R 119 L 9.00 Sadie the Goat121¶¸¡ Cloud Storage119¸¡ Magic Palace121¡ through after half 6
Workout(s): a1 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :48.1b 1/5

8
10-1 Pink

Lady Wellington 63 (L)
B.m.5 Frac Daddy - Erin Commodity by Hansen, ON
Yellow, Red Stars

74 $25,000 Own: Rodrigo Madrigal, Sr.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (2-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $5,853
2025: 9 3 0 1 $53,433 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $16,581
Life: 19 6 2 2 $137,465 Distance: 14 5 1 1 $94,379

Track: 7 3 0 1 $52,100
09Dec25 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22¼½ :46¹^ 1:12¼½ 3gk SOC 15000 - N 64 54-78 3 6 5» 5¸¢ 5º¢ 2¶£* Crispin A 124 L 10.90 Lucky Cougar126¶£ Lady Wellington124¸ Larimar124¸ wslow st,long rally 2nd,PL1st 7
06Nov25 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :47¸¶ 1:13¶^ 3gk Clm 25000 64 70-69 1 5 4¶ 4¶¡ 3º¡ 3¹£ Crispin A 124 L 12.60 Lionistic124¸£ Lucky Cougar124¶ Lady Wellington124¸£ trk ins,wtd,need more 6
25Aug25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾½ :46¹» 1:11ºº 3gk Aoc 25000nw3/x 38-72 1 7 7¼ 7½¡ 6¼ 5¿ Cedillo M 119 L 37.50 Key to Success123¶¢ Lucky Cougar119¸¢ Wheelingndealing114£ failed to menace 7
08Jul25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :23^¿ :45¿¼ 1:10º¼ 3gk Alw 32500 11-65 5 8 8½£ 8¶^ 8¶» 8¶¹£ Aviles Y 123 L 30.60 City Scene121«¬ Sharp Hero119º£ Lucky Cougar123¸whesitated,hopped start 8
Workout(s): a13 Oct 25 Tdn 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/7

9
20-1 Aqua

Liberty Belle 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Constitution - Peaceloveandjoy by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Silver, Black Horsehead Emblem, Black Hoop on Sleeves

69 $25,000 Own: Michelle Winters
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JASON SIMPSON (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,780
2025: 6 0 3 1 $27,465 Off (Dirt): 11 2 2 2 $46,435
Life: 54 9 6 11 $202,016 Distance: 21 3 1 4 $67,476

Track: 15 2 3 2 $62,325
02Oct25 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :48»¸ 1:12¿» 1:39¼º 3gk SOC 12500/16000 58 61-67 3 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 3º 3½ 3¾¡ Parker D L 119 bfL 14.10 Sadie the Goat121º Miranda's Rocky119º¡ Liberty Belle119º£ inside, best of rest 5
20May25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22»¶ :45»¿ 1:11¸^ 3gk Alw 28000nw1/y 56-62 2 6 6¹¢ 6º¡ 6¼ 5½¡* Chavez A 123 bfL 12.10 The Sweaty Fox123¶£ Lucky Cougar123¸¢ Socialbutterflytam123£ failed to menace,PL4th 6
18Apr25 Kee4 ft 7fº¹ :22¾½ :46¼¾ 1:26¼½ 4gk Clm 25000 79-66 2 3 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¹£ Chavez A 118 bfL 7.77 Altered Shot118¹£ Liberty Belle118¨© Sense of Pearl118£ 2wbtw,dueld place,held 7
27Mar25 Mvr7 ft 1mº^ :48¼^ 1:13¾¼ 1:41¶º 3gk Aoc 40000nw2/r/6mx 84-80 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹ 2½ Chavez A 123 bfL 4.50 Red Hot Lass123½nLiberty Belle123¼nMiss Fussy Pants123¼ no match,dead heat plc 7
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :50.1b 8/16 a1 Nov 25 Mvr 3F my :38.3b 1/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Can't Fake The Hate and Graceleadsushome will race as separate betting interests. NOTE: Lucky Cougar and Miss Fussy Pants will race as separate betting interests.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-3-1-6 MVR-01/08/2026-8

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double

9 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,300. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Maidens, Three, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Maravich 45 (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - Jennifer's Dream by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, White Horsehead Emblem

44 Own: Beautiful Disaster Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Emily Szczepanski (1-0-0-0)

YAN AVILES (2-0-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 1 2 $8,744 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 1 $5,269
Life: 14 0 1 2 $10,415 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $6,983

Track: 3 0 1 1 $3,765
20Dec25 Mvr1 wfs 1mº^ :47»¼ 1:12»¸ 1:39¸^ 36 Mcl 7500 45 47-43 5 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¹ 3º 3¶¶¡ Aviles Y 126 L 5.40 Sligotime125¹¢ Briarcliff125¾¢ Maravich126¨μ 3-wide, willingly 6
10Nov25 Mvr2 mys 1mº^ :50º¼ 1:16½¸ 1:43½½ 36 Mcl 7500 41 36-56 5 2«¬ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ Aviles Y 126 fL 6.70 Valid Connection124¶£ Maravich126¹£ Blakely's Boy124¸¡ contested pace,2d best 5
30Oct25 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :22½¿ :46º¾ 1:14^¿ 36 Mcl 5000 42 47-40 1 7 5º 7¶¹ 7¼¢ 6»£ Aviles Y 126 fL 23.40 Interval126¸£ Game Maker126£ First Act123¶¡ sttld ins,lacked rally 7
15Oct25 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :49¹¸ 1:14¾¼ 1:41^¼ 3g Alw 28000nw2/L 45 44-28 6 4¶ 4¸ 6¼ 6¶¸ 6¸º¢ Diaz A I 119 fL 51.60 Big Lucky119¸ Biscotti115¡ Bolt's Treasure119½£ through after half 6
26Sep25 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :49¸¿ 1:14¼½ 1:40¾» 3g Mcl 12500 43 48-49 4 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3» 3¶¸¢ Rodriguez A 123 L 18.00 Big Lucky119½¡ Daytona Gold119º£ Maravich123¡ close up, weakened, 5
09Sep25 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :48»¼ 1:13º¸ 1:39¼¹ 3g Msw 26400 49-44 2 4¼ 4º 5½¡ 5¶¼ 5¸¶ Toledo J S 123 L 41.10 It's Last Call123¶¢ Bolt's Treasure123º¢ Mess Hall119¿¢ no factor, 5
27Aug25 Tdn3 gd 5K¸» :23¸¶ :47¶º 1:07¶¸ 3g Mcl 7500 39-34 3 3 5¹ 5»£ 5½¢ 5¿¢ Toledo J S 123 L 27.40 Island Boss122«¬ Prinsipito119«¬ Eileen's Desperado123½£ trailed 5
13Aug25 Tdn2 gd 6f¹^ :22¿¶ :46¸¼ 1:11º» 3g Mcl 7500 30-41 5 6 5»¡ 4»¡ 4¿¡ 5¶º Toledo J S 123 fL 42.70 Citizen123¶£ Prinsipito119»¢ Eileen's Desperado123»£ ` no factor 7
13May25 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22¿^ :46¸¶ 1:12º¿ 3g Mcl 5000 24-26 1 5 6º£ 6¾ 6¶¶ 6¶½ Asmussen K J 124 L 5.00 Vsop114¸£ Free America124¶¢ Hotline Blink120¶£ inside,faded turn 6
29Apr25 CD9 ft 1mº^ :45¼¼ 1:10¸º 1:36½¼ 3g Mcl 12500 64-48 10 4¹ 5¹ 5» 7¿¡ 8¶º¢ Ortiz J L 126 L 15.31 Catalina Cat118¨μ Desert Aire118¨© Promissione118¹£ chased 2wd btw,tired 12
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Mvr 5F ft 1:03.0b 3/4

2
6-5 White

Lord Baranof 62 (L)
B.g.4 Goldencents - Tiz a Legacy by Tiznow, KY
Yellow, Yellow 'JB' on Black Ball

72 Own: Gerald Bruno, Jr.
Trn: Robert L. Inman (0-0-0-0)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (1-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $17,623 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 1 $42,463 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $22,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :47»¶ 1:11½¶ 1:43¾¿ 3g Msw 100000 62 87-66 8 8¼ 8º¢ 6» 10¿¡ 10¶¾ McKee J 121 bfL 92.07 Clear the Beach121¡ Sumood124¾¡ Marshal121¶¢ dropped well back 11
03Dec25 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :22¶^ :45¶¿ 1:17¸¹ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 64 58-72 9 8 7¼¡ 7¼¢ 8º£ 6» Mojica, Jr. R 122 bfL 6.60 Galantini122«¬ Frosty Beer122¨© Love in Lights124¶£ never threatened 11
25Jan25 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48¸¼ 1:13»¸ 1:46¶½ 3 Msw 110000 93-82 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 4¹ 4¶^¢ Arrieta F 120 bfL 27.00 Rapture120¼¡ Ripped115¸ Fever Night120¶£ pace off rail,weakened 11
04Jan25 OP1 ft 1m¼^ :47¿¼ 1:13¹» 1:40¸^ 3 Msw 110000 64-68 5 4¶¡ 6º 6¼¢ 5¹ 3º¡ Arrieta F 120 L 13.60 Chief Liam120¸ Crisis Manager120¸¡ Lord Baranof120£ 4w 1st, along for show 8
08Nov24 CD4 ft 1mº^ :47^¿ 1:12¸¸ 1:37½¾ 2 Mcl 30000-c 53-70 2 4¸ 5¶¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Saez L 119 b *.75 Rock Solo119¸£ Lord Baranof119º Consecrated119¸¡ 2wbtw,3w1/4,turnd away 8

Claimed by White, Matthew and Wetzel, Will from Marylou Whitney Stables LLC for $30,000, Casse Norm W. - Trainer
22Sep24 CD5 ft 1B»^ :47¶½ 1:12^¿ 1:45¸¿ 2 Mcl 50000 99-71 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¶£ Saez L 119 b 3.73 Righteous Star119¶£ Lord Baranof119¹¢ Capo Luca119¨μ ins foe-2p,clrd,caught 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :51b 21/28 24 Nov 25 Mnr 4F sl :49b 2/8 9 Nov 25 Mnr 6F wf 1:15.2bgd 1/1 29 Oct 25 Mnr 5F ft 1:03.2b 1/1

3
9-2 Blue

Caesarea 52 (L)
Ch.c.4 Texas Ryano - Twinkle Toes by Awesome Again, CA
Orange, Black Horseshoe, Black Chevrons on Sleeves

57 Own: Karen Marie Sloan and Reed Racing LLC
Trn: Eric R. Reed (2-0-0-1)

CHARLE OLIVEROS (2-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 2 $8,181 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,701
Life: 5 0 0 2 $8,181 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,131
04Dec25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :46¿¸ 1:13¸¾ 36 Msw 24300 48 37-55 6 5 7º¢ 5½ 5»¡ 5¼¡ Oliveros C 125 bL 9.60 Fracture126¨μ Docs Legend126¶¡ Suzie Q's Sister122¹¡ wstdy st,chsd,no rally 8
03Nov25 Mnr1 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹¾ :45¾¹ 1:11º» 3g Msw 17000 39 50-53 9 4 5¹¡ 4¸ 4º¡ 4¶^¢ Oliveros C 121 bL 5.50 Frame Up121¸¢ Frosty Beer121¼¢ Gunner121¶£ chased 5wi even finish 9
23Apr25 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :22º¸ :45¸¸ 1:10¾¿ 3g Msw 32000 11-66 8 8 8¾¢ 8¾¢ 7½ 3º¢ McKee J 120 bL 18.70 He's Elusive124¹¡ Fly J's Funtastic124£ Caesarea120¶ awk,belated rally rail 8
27Mar25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¼¾ :48¸¾ 1:14»¾ 36 Msw 24300 48-55 3 3 2¶¡ 3¸ 3º 3» Tapara B 118 bL 4.30 Jedi's Way126º¡ How'ya Getting On118¡ Caesarea118»¡ bid turn,fail2sustain 5
01Mar25 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :23¸º :47»½ 1:15¾º 36 Msw 24300 16-50 2 6 7¶^ 6¿£ 6¿ 4¹¢ Tapara B 118 L 7.20 Red in Front126¶¡ Galpin Sunday118¶¢ Divine Empire126¡ wveered in,bumped start 7
Workout(s): a17 Nov 25 Mer 4F ft :51.2b 1/14 25 Oct 25 Mer 5F ft 1:04b 1/1

4
20-1 Yellow

Bustin' Boulders 40 (L)
B.g.4 Bustin Stones - Bluebrass Belle by Bluegrass Cat, NY
Red, White "M", White Sleeves

40 Own: Gretta Sherman and Joseph Musarro
Trn: Joseph Musarro (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $806 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $536
Life: 3 0 0 0 $806 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $636

Track: 1 0 0 0 $366
20Dec25 Mvr1 wfs 1mº^ :47»¼ 1:12»¸ 1:39¸^ 36 Mcl 7500 32-41 3 5¹ 6½¡ 6¾ 6¿¢ 5¶¸£ Weatherly B 125 fL 20.30 Sligotime125¹¢ Briarcliff125¾¢ Maravich126¨μ trailed, no factor 6
23Nov25 Mnr1 gd 5f»^ :22½½ :46¸½ :59^¾ 3g Msw 17000 42-47 1 5 5¹ 7¶¶ 7¶¼ 7¶¶¡ Pagan M Y 114½ bL 21.80 Gunner121¶¢ Livehappy126¹¢ Boot Camp121¶ folded on the turn 8
15Oct25 Pid1 ft o 1mº^ :47¹^ 1:12½^ 1:38½¾ 3g Mcl 16000 50-36 3 6¶º 6¶» 6¶º 6¶» 6¸¸ VillaGomez H 122 b 21.10 Bosley122»¡ Nicole's Will122¨μ Mr. Impatient125¡ whesitate st,rank early 6

5
8-5 Green

Docs Legend 54³ (L)
Ch.g.5 Lord Nelson - Create a Legend by Meadowlake, OH
Orange, White "A" on Black Ball

64 Own: Annechino Racing LLC
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (2-0-1-0)

ERIK BARBARAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 4 1 $30,585 Off (Dirt): 5 0 3 1 $24,225
Life: 6 0 4 1 $30,585 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 4 1 $30,585
16Dec25 Mvr2 gd 6f¶^ :23^¸ :47^¹ 1:12¸¸ 36 lMsw 31800 54 61-66 2 5 3¸ 2¡ 2» 2¼ Barbaran E 126 bfL *.05 Onirico125¼ Docs Legend126¡ Lordbetwentothorns125¾¢ wbump start,out kicked 8
04Dec25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :46¿¸ 1:13¸¾ 36 Msw 24300 49 55-69 5 8 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¸ 2¨μ Batista L A 126 bfL 4.30 Fracture126¨μ Docs Legend126¶¡ Suzie Q's Sister122¹¡wtkup st,adv3w,game fin 8
13Mar25 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :23^½ :47¸¿ 1:14¶¾ 36 lMsw 31800 58-63 4 8 7¸£ 4¸ 2¸ 2£ Barbaran E 126 bfL 2.00 Judy's Comet118£ Docs Legend126¶¡ A Van On the Run126¹¢ bst strd late,belated 8
27Feb25 Mvr1 sys 6f¶^ :23»¸ :47º½ 1:13½¼ 36 lMsw 31800 50-53 1 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3º£* Barbaran E 126 bfL *1.20 Kickstart118¸ Judy's Comet118¸£ Docs Legend126¨μ intimidated, plcd 2d,PL2nd 7
03Feb25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23^¹ :47¶¼ 1:14¿¿ 36 Msw 24300 38-57 4 8 6½ 5»¡ 5¹ 3¸¢ Barbaran E 126 bfL 1.70 Midnight Council126¶¡ Red in Front126£ Docs Legend126¹wstep slow,late gain6p 8
16Jan25 Mvr8 gd 5K¹^ :22»¿ :46¾º 1:05º¾ 36 Msw 24300 57-66 7 3 4¸¡ 5º 4¼ 4½¢ Barbaran E 126 bf 7.50 Vdaytothetenacious126¹¢ Harbour Bridge126¹ Midnight Council126¶wfractious gate,evenly 9
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :49b 3/20 a29 Oct 25 Mvr 4F ft :47.1b 1/25 15 Oct 25 Mnr 4F ft :48.3b 3/11

6
20-1 Black

El Adivino 40 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tourist - Sea Swift (IRE) by High Chaparral (IRE), KY
Red, White Circle "C/F", White Sleeves

34 Own: Flores Racing and Antonio Flores
Trn: Christian Flores (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO GOMEZ (2-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $315
2025: 7 0 0 0 $1,605 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,760
Life: 8 0 0 0 $2,430 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $760

Track: 2 0 0 0 $715
08Dec25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¿ :47^º 1:13¼¶ 36 Mcl 5000 51 ---8 6 6 8¶¶ 8¶» 8¶¾ 7¸¸ Aviles Y 125 bL 62.60 Ghostagain125£ Game Maker126º¢ Bozaano126¹ wbobbled/brush start,4p 8
10Nov25 Mvr2 mys 1mº^ :50º¼ 1:16½¸ 1:43½½ 36 Mcl 7500 46 33-46 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¼ 4¾ Diaz A I 124 bL 41.70 Valid Connection124¶£ Maravich126¹£ Blakely's Boy124¸¡ wchck 1T,3-4w,weakened 5
20Oct25 Mnr2 gd 6f¹¼ :22»¿ :46¹¾ 1:11¹¾ 3g Mcl 4000 45 31-48 5 5 5»¡ 5¼£ 5¾¡ 5¶º¡ Diaz A I 121 bL 49.10 Edifice121¶¢ El Kozan119¿ Flashover126¸ never involved 6
24Sep25 Pid8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46¾½ 1:12¸¶ 1:42¹¹ 3g Mcl 7500 38 64-41 2 5¶¸ 5¶º 9¶» 9¶½ 9¸¶ Ayala A J 121 bL 19.20 Grand Morning121¹£ Library114£ Dominator C.125«¬ through after half, 9
03Sep25 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 1mº¾ :48¸º 1:11½¹ 1:37^½ 3g Mcl 25000 41-60 8 4¶¢ 5» 6½ 7º£ 7¼£ Barrios R 121 bL 52.00 Frozen Four126¨μ Snowstorm121¸¡ Could Do121¨μ tired 10
11Aug25 Mnr2 fm p 5fº¾ :22¸¿ :45»½ :57º^ 3g Msw 16500 46-39 1 5 5¸£ 8¼£ 7¿ 7¿¢ Oliveros C 120 bL 55.50 Hotline Blink116£ Fuoco123¹¢ Mi Marquesa116¨μ faded on the turn 9
27Jul25 Mnr4 gd 5K»^ :22º¼ :46¾¾ 1:07»¸ 3g Msw 16500 19--- 6 5 7¿¡ 7¶¼ 7¹^ 7¹¸¡ Oliveros C 120 b 90.90 Mr. Frederickson116£ Souper Justified123«¬ Mustazeed123¹ dropped back early 7
02Dec24 Mnr3 gd 6f¹¼ :23¸¸ :46¾¹ 1:14¶^ 2 Msw 16500 34-29 6 3 5» 4¶¶ 5¶¾ 4¶½¡ Leon J A 118 b 26.70 Complex Cat118¶º¡ Heavylikeachevy120£ K's Red Bull118¸¢ slow early, fin evenly 6
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Mvr 5F my 1:06.2bg 3/5 4 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :38.3b 8/12

7
30-1Orange

Vanadium 35³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Wicked Strong - Arequipa by Holy Bull, OH
Blue, White Peacock

26 Own: Robert C. Bennett
Trn: Kristina M. Tumblin (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (3-1-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $2,350 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,314
Life: 6 0 0 0 $2,350 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $636
16Dec25 Mvr2 gd 6f¶^ :23^¸ :47^¹ 1:12¸¸ 36 lMsw 31800 37 52-24 4 6 7¼¢ 5¾¡ 5¶º 5¸» Diaz A I 126 bL 21.10 Onirico125¼ Docs Legend126¡ Lordbetwentothorns125¾¢wstumble start, wide 8
15Sep25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :46¹¼ 1:11º¹ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 60-13 5 5 4¸ 7¾¡ 7¶½ 7¸¾¡ Vigil N 123 bL 37.60 Finally Friday119¹¢ Bigpiclittlepic119¨μ A Van On the Run119«¬ through early 7
01Sep25 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :49¼¶ 1:15¸¾ 1:42¿¾ 3g lMsw 33900 41-44 5 1¹¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹¢* Diaz A I 123 bL 34.90 Vanadium123¹¢ El Faite119¸ Take Dictation119¨μ led throughout, clear,DQ6th 6
21Aug25 Tdn5 gd 6f¹^ :22¿¸ :46¿½ 1:12½¿ 3g lMsw 33900 65-22 2 3 1¡ 3¸ 6½¡ 6¶¾ Diaz A I 123 bL 44.10 Finally Friday119¸¢ Affair to Remember123¼£ Plum Tuff123¨μ early pace, thru half 6
07Aug25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :47¶º 1:12º¿ 3g lMsw 33900 56-31 7 1 3¶¡ 6¹¢ 6¿ 6¶º¡ Perez R A 123 b 101.60 Runaway Power119º Willie T119«¬ Affair to Remember123¹¢ speed turn, gave way, 7
24Jun25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¾^ :47^º 1:12º¿ 3g lMsw 33900 36-18 4 4 5º¢ 6¾ 6¶º 6¶¿ Perez R A 123 b 50.10 Mor Stormy119¨μ Runaway Power119º£ Affair to Remember123¼¡ won heels turn,checked 7
Workout(s): a3 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :36.4b 1/6 15 Oct 25 Tdn 4F ft :49.3b 6/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

10 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,800. (Purse Reflects $7,500 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Leftitforyou 28³ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Enticed - Poco Uno by E Dubai, OH
Green, Copper Hoop, Copper Hoop on Sleeves

32 Own: Richard Zielinski
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

BRANDON TAPARA (5-0-2-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,344 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $636
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,344 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $954

Track: 2 0 0 0 $954
24Dec25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :47¶º 1:14º¼ 2 lMsw 31800 71-32 2 5 2¡ 3¨μ 6¼ 6¶¶¢ Paucar E 122 21.20 Wisley122¶¢ Mr. Riffle122¨μ Counting On Clyde122£ duel,2p,tired 6
09Dec25 Mvr9 ft 6f¶^ :23^^ :47^¿ 1:14¼^ 2 lMsw 31800 67-21 7 2 5¶¢ 5¶£ 7½¢ 6¶»£ Paucar E 122 6.50 Leavetheninetynine122» Machico Madeira122¹ Mr. Riffle122¹¡ vie5w,wknd1/4,empty 8
03Jul25 Tdn7 ft 5f¸» :23¹½ :48^» 1:01¹¾ 2 lMsw 33900 42-43 3 7 7º¢ 3¶ 2¸ 3¹£ Paucar E 118 35.30 Workstation118£ Moonlighter118¹ Leftitforyou118¶ wrushed4w, leveled 7
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :48.2b 3/20 15 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.0b 8/37 4 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :52b 21/23 27 Oct 25 Mvr 3F gd :39.2b 8/8

2
5-2 White

Counting On Clyde 27³
B.g.3 Cloud Computing - East and Union by Into Mischief, OH
Yellow, Red Diamond Hoop

39 Own: Jill Sweeting
Trn: Craig Sweeting (0-0-0-0)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (5-2-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,816 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,180
Life: 2 0 0 1 $3,816 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,816

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,816
24Dec25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :47¶º 1:14º¼ 2 lMsw 31800 75-53 1 4 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ Batista L A 122 b 7.90 Wisley122¶¢ Mr. Riffle122¨μ Counting On Clyde122£ duel,svd gnd,gv way 6
09Dec25 Mvr9 ft 6f¶^ :23^^ :47^¿ 1:14¼^ 2 lMsw 31800 70-25 2 6 4£ 4¶£ 4» 5¶º Batista L A 122 b 14.70 Leavetheninetynine122» Machico Madeira122¹ Mr. Riffle122¹¡ wawk st,vied ins 2-deep 8
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49bg 4/14 13 Nov 25 Mvr 4F my :50.2bg 11/21 16 Oct 25 Mvr 4F ft :49.4b 5/8

3
6-1 Blue

Run Bobby Run 35³ (L1)
B.c.3 Spun to Run - Beside Still Water by Lemon Drop Kid, OH
Red, White Blocks

33 Own: Rolf Obrecht and Robert C. Cline
Trn: Robert C. Cline (2-1-0-0)

VICTOR R. FERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $3,873 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,839
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,873 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,695

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Sep25 Tdn3 mys 5K¸» :22¼¸ :47¹^ 1:06¾¿ 2 lMsw 33900 33 65-22 7 2 3¸¡ 5¸£ 9¾¡ 9¶º£ Aviles Y 118 b 3.60 Estoico118«¬ Moonlighter118¼£ Poncho Jac118¶¢ wveered out top lane 9
26Aug25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23½¹ :48^¿ 1:14¼½ 2 lMsw 33900 35-40 1 8 4¶ 4£ 4¹ 4¹ Salazar Becerra F 118 b 3.30 Biscuits 'n Gravy118¨μ Moonlighter119¶ Leavetheninetynine119¶£wducked out 1/8p 9
18Jul25 Btp7 gd 5K¹^ :21¾º :45¾¶ 1:05¾¾ 2 lStk - HooverB - 75k 45-36 7 5 4¿¡ 4¿¡ 5¼¡ 6¶»¡ Jimenez A 116 6.00 No More Cents116¸¢ Crown the Buckeye116¾¡ Moonlighter116¹ mid pack, never fired 7
03Jul25 Tdn5 ft 5f¸» :23¶¾ :47¼¾ 1:00¿¹ 2 lMsw 33900 39--- 3 7 6¼ 5º¡ -- -- Fernandez V R 119 *2.30 Mark My Words118¸£ Nava's Gold116«¬ Perfect Angel115¸¢wlost jockey past 1/4 p 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :50b 7/33 4 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :38.3b 8/12 24 Oct 25 Btp 4F ft :50.2b 28/47

4
9-2 Yellow

Spark One Up 29³ (L1)
Ch.g.3 By My Standards - Little Green Light by Smarty Jones, OH
Blue, Black Horse Emblem, Black Bars on Sleeves

41 Own: Ultra Championship Racing LLC
Trn: Anthony Farrior (3-1-1-1)

LUIS R. RIVERA (6-2-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $636 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $636 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $636

Track: 2 0 0 0 $636
24Nov25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¼ :46½¿ 1:14¶¸ 2 lMsw 31800 73-44 3 6 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 5» Toledo J 122 b 7.80 Tom's Avatar122¨μ Wisley122¶¡ Leavetheninetynine122¶ 2p, fought on, wkn1/16 9
06Nov25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¶^ :47º¿ 1:14¿¶ 2 lMsw 31800 61-37 3 8 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 6½¢ Batista L A 122 5.30 Rico Suave122¸ Leavetheninetynine122¨μ Wisley122ºwclose up inside,weaknd 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Mvr 5F my 1:04.4b 10/11 1 Nov 25 Mvr 4F my :49.4bg 4/8 10 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :50.1b 13/21

5
10-1 Green

Last Crafty³ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Cairo Prince - Crafty Tigress by Hold That Tiger, OH
Green, '3'and '8 'Ball in White Number 3, Green Diamonds on Purple Sleeves

0.00 Own: Poe Racing Stable LLC and 8 and 3 Racing, LLC
Trn: Paulo H. Lobo (0-0-0-0)

CHARLE OLIVEROS (2-0-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 32/80 27 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.1b 6/8 18 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:03.4bg 15/18 4 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:02b 3/5

6
8-1 Black

O G Mr. Brightside³
B.g.3 Yoshida (JPN) - Mark of a Post by Benchmark, OH
Blue, Black Pinstripes, 'Thoroughbreds OG'

24 Own: O. G. Thoroughbreds and Keys to Riches Stable LLC
Trn: Shane Meyers (0-0-0-0)

JOSE A. BRACHO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $318 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $318 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $318

Track: 1 0 0 0 $318
24Nov25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¼ :46½¿ 1:14¶¸ 2 lMsw 31800 5-24 1 9 8¶^ 8¾£ 8»£ 8¶º Bracho J A 122 6.70 Tom's Avatar122¨μ Wisley122¶¡ Leavetheninetynine122¶ wellback rail, no bid 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Mvr 5F my 1:03.4b 5/11 13 Nov 25 Mvr 5F my 1:04.2b 8/10 1 Nov 25 Mvr 5F my 1:02.4bg 2/4 23 Oct 25 Mvr 5F wf 1:01.4b 1/1

7
12-1Orange

Scared Cause 40³ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Creative Cause - Moonlight Ride by Malibu Moon, OH
Red, White Diamonds

37 Own: Robert C. Cline and Richard M. Wilkinson
Trn: Robert C. Cline (2-1-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $5,229 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,384
Life: 5 0 0 0 $5,229 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $954

Track: 1 0 0 0 $954
24Dec25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :47¶º 1:14º¼ 2 lMsw 31800 38 41-51 6 1 5» 6»¢ 5»¡ 5¸£ Parker D L 122 b 14.30 Wisley122¶¢ Mr. Riffle122¨μ Counting On Clyde122£ wbmp brk,4p,no bid 6
04Sep25 Btp5 sysu 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¹¼ 1:15¶^ 1:48¸¿ 2 lMsw 21500 53-18 8 5¹¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 6¾¢ 5¶º¢ Zonett K 122 b 8.70 R U Enticed119¶¡ Tom's Avatar122¸£ Low Standards122º£ 4w 1st, no rally 8
22Aug25 Btp3 ft 5f¹^ :23¹¶ :47¸½ :59¾^ 2 lMsw 21500 26-43 2 1 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 4º¡ Zonett K 119 15.50 Strategic Profile119£ My Trooper119¨μ Lightning Speed119¹¡ staked, gave way late 6
01Aug25 Btp5 ft u 5f¹^ :23¸¼ :47º¸ 1:00¸¶ 2 lMsw 21500 28-29 3 5 6º¡ 5¶^ 4¼¡ 4¶¸£ Zonett K 119 6.40 Global Event119¹ Kerkyra119½£ Sheltowees Bling119¸ inside, needed more 9
03Jul25 Tdn7 ft 5f¸» :23¹½ :48^» 1:01¹¾ 2 lMsw 33900 46-40 7 4 4¸¡ 7º¢ 5¼ 4º£ Fernandez V R 119 7.00 Workstation118£ Moonlighter118¹ Leftitforyou118¶ drop back,passed tired 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :50.2b 21/33 4 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :39.3b 10/12 24 Oct 25 Btp 4F ft :51.3b 38/47 10 Oct 25 Btp 4F ft :50b 12/14

8
3-1 Pink

Machico Madeira 40³ (L1)
Ch.g.3 Echo Town - Angelina by Race Day, OH
Red, Navy Blue Sash, Navy Blue Stripe Sleeves

39 Own: Nancy A. and Bruce K. Hudson
Trn: Penny Rone (0-0-0-0)

ERIK BARBARAN (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $7,356 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $339
Life: 4 0 1 0 $7,356 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,678

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,678
09Dec25 Mvr9 ft 6f¶^ :23^^ :47^¿ 1:14¼^ 2 lMsw 31800 34 74-45 5 4 3¨μ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2» Barbaran E 122 bf 4.20 Leavetheninetynine122» Machico Madeira122¹ Mr. Riffle122¹¡ vie4d,bid1/4,caught 8
23Oct25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :22¾» :46»º 1:13¿½ 2 lMsw 31800 24 75-42 9 4 1¶ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 6½¢ Cedillo M 122 bf 29.70 Skytree122¸ Unbridled O'Brien122¹¢ Mr. Riffle122¶¡ speed, failed to last 12
24Sep25 Tdn3 mys 5K¸» :22¼¸ :47¹^ 1:06¾¿ 2 lMsw 33900 38-36 6 6 6¼¡ 6»¢ 5º¡ 5¾£ Cedillo M 119 bf 39.10 Estoico118«¬ Moonlighter118¼£ Poncho Jac118¶¢ wbumpd start, no impact 9
05Aug25 Tdn3 ft 5f¸» :23^½ :47¾¸ 1:00¾¾ 2 lMsw 33900 44-18 6 7 6¹£ 7»£ 7½ 7¶º Aviles Y 118 f 13.60 Gunner Glory118¹£ Tom's Avatar119¨μ Doin Mischief119¨μ wbroke in, bumped start 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Mvr 5F my 1:03.4b 5/11 22 Nov 25 Mvr 4F my :49.3b 3/9 13 Oct 25 Tdn 5F ft 1:03.4b 6/7

9
15-1 Aqua

Doin Mischief 35³ (L1)
B.g.3 Maximus Mischief - Doinwhatshelikes by Include, OH
Blue, Blue 'AF' on Silver Ball, Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

29 Own: Antonio Flores
Trn: Israel Flores (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (3-1-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,746 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,746 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $339

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Aug25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23½¹ :48^¿ 1:14¼½ 2 lMsw 33900 34-5 2 5 5¶¢ 5¸£ 8¾¢ 8¶¾¡ Barbaran E 118 bf 12.10 Biscuits 'n Gravy118¨μ Moonlighter119¶ Leavetheninetynine119¶£ stlaked,gave way lane 9
05Aug25 Tdn3 ft 5f¸» :23^½ :47¾¸ 1:00¾¾ 2 lMsw 33900 54-45 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3º Fernandez V R 119 bf 12.90 Gunner Glory118¹£ Tom's Avatar119¨μ Doin Mischief119¨μ set pressured pace, 8
03Jul25 Tdn5 ft 5f¸» :23¶¾ :47¼¾ 1:00¿¹ 2 lMsw 33900 55-36 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¶ 5½ Gonzalez L A 118 bf 13.70 Mark My Words118¸£ Nava's Gold116«¬ Perfect Angel115¸¢ pace to lane,weakened 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :50.1b 3/4 18 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :50.1b 5/7 19 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :50.2b 5/9 12 Nov 25 Mvr 3F my :39.4b 9/10

10
20-1 Purple

Beat the Buzzer 31³ (L1)
Ch.g.3 Jimmy Creed - Buzz Home by Bellamy Road, OH
Silver, Red "G" on Blue Ball, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

29 Own: Marion F. Gorham Revocable Trust
Trn: Robert M. Gorham (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (7-2-0-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,586 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,586 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,908

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,908
09Dec25 Mvr9 ft 6f¶^ :23^^ :47^¿ 1:14¼^ 2 lMsw 31800 29 40-30 8 1 7»¢ 6¸£ 5¼ 4¶¶¡ Salazar Becerra F 122 b 28.20 Leavetheninetynine122» Machico Madeira122¹ Mr. Riffle122¹¡ trkd,bid6-7w,mildly 8
06Nov25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¶^ :47º¿ 1:14¿¶ 2 lMsw 31800 12 31-22 2 9 8¼¢ 8¶^ 8¶¶ 8¶º Salazar Becerra F 122 19.80 Rico Suave122¸ Leavetheninetynine122¨μ Wisley122ºwrough st, done early 10
03Oct25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23^¹ :47¼» 1:07¼º 2 lMsw 33900 39-34 3 5 5º¢ 6¹¡ 6º£ 6»£ Fernandez V R 119 f 5.50 Poncho Jac118«¬ Mr. Riffle119¨μ Lucky for Life118¸¢ saved ground, 7
05Aug25 Tdn3 ft 5f¸» :23^½ :47¾¸ 1:00¾¾ 2 lMsw 33900 ----- 8 3 -- -- -- -- Barbaran E 118 6.60 Gunner Glory118¹£ Tom's Avatar119¨μ Doin Mischief119¨μwpulled up, walked off 8
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :50.2b 5/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Spark One Up - has been gelded since last start.
Scratches: Watch Dust Fly
NOTE: Run Bobby Run and Scared Cause Will Race As Separate Betting Interests.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Gulfstream Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,000. (Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won
A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $35,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $35,000 (Starter Races
for $17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) One Mile
(Turf)(Rail at 31 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Cairo Comedy 57 (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cairo Prince - Into Humor by Into Mischief, KY
Red, Black Hoops, Black Lightning Bolts, Black Cap

56 $35,000 Own: Kevin A. Dole
Trn: Ronald B. Spatz (21-2-6-4)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (125-19-25-20) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $19,600
2025: 5 1 1 1 $25,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $25,760 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $16,800

Track: 5 1 1 1 $25,760
18Dec25 GP8 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :50¶¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:37¹¼ 2 k Mcl 25000 57 41-65 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶£ Egan D 118 b *2.30 Cairo Comedy118¶£ Nyfive118£ Smiling Rosie118¡ ins,bid3w,edged away 7
17Oct25 GP2 fm p»¸ 7K¶º^ :23»» :47»½ 1:29º» 2 k Mcl 25000 55 37-51 6 4 5¸¢ 4¸ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Reyes L 120 b *4.80 One Sweet Girl120¶¡ Parlaypauline120£ Cairo Comedy120¸£ 2-3w,bid,outkicked 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 71/94

2
6-1 White

Only You 49 (L1)
B.f.3 McKinzie - Crown Congrats by Congrats, KY
Purple, White Circle, Soccer Emblem, Purple Sleeves, Purple and White Cap

60 Own: AMO Racing USA (Kiavash Joorabchian)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (26-5-3-2)

DAVID EGAN (75-12-6-13) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $17,500
2025: 4 1 0 0 $19,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $19,400 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $17,500

Track: 1 1 0 0 $16,800
31Oct25 GP2 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :48¶¿ 1:12^¸ 1:35¼» 2 k Mcl 35000 45 62-73 7 4¹ 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¶ Vasquez M A 120 b 13.00 Only You120¶ Adsila120¡ Call the Bullpen120¶£ 3-4w,bid,proved best 9
04Oct25 Med2 fm p 1m¹^ :47¾½ 1:12¶¿ 1:36¶º 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 37 43-55 8 6½¡ 6»¡ 5¼ 5½¡ 5º¢ Rojas M 118 9.40 Yell for More118«¬ Santiana118¸ Op Overlord118£ btwn, inside, no rally 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 3/8 20 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :47.0b 2/19 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 85/104 6 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.2b 5/19

3
8-1 Blue

Rogue Runner 65Ã (L1)
B.f.3 Rogueish - The Roving Kind by Congrats, FL
Green, Orange Chevrons, White Chevrons on Green Sleeves, Green Cap

68 Own: William G. Law, Jr. and Gary G. Jackson
Trn: Gary G. Jackson (7-0-2-0)

JOSE MORELOS (109-8-9-19) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $22,200
2025: 5 1 1 2 $38,830 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 2 $38,830 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 1 2 $38,830
23Nov25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¾ 1:12»½ 1:41¼» 2 k SOC 35000 - N 60 72-71 1 2¶ 3¸ 3¶ 2¶ 3¼ Morelos J E 118 b 3.50 One Sweet Girl118»¡ Reina Del Viento119¡ Rogue Runner118¶ ins,angl 3w,outkicked 6
02Nov25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21»¶ :44½» :57^¶ 2 k SOC 35000 - N 44 76-75 2 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ Morelos J E 118 b 10.50 Zealot118¡ Rogue Runner118¡ Tizasweetlady118¹ waited 1/4,bid,gamely 5
Workout(s): a31 Dec 25 Pmmp 3F fm :35bd 1/12 13 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02b 4/6 15 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 30/53 24 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 9/36

4
10-1 Yellow

New Life 39 (L1)
B.f.3 Authentic - Poof Too by Distorted Humor, KY
Yellow and Navy Blue Hortizontal Halves, White Arched Stars on Bottom Half, White Sleeves, Red Cap

57 Own: Lean Entertainment, LLC (Leandra Leonela Gil)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (42-8-6-6)

EDGAR PEREZ (46-4-6-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $19,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $19,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $19,000
28Nov25 GP6 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47^¶ 1:11¿¾ 1:42¹½ 2 k Mcl 35000 105-73 5 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Perez E 120 b 7.60 New Life120¡ World Builder120¹¢ Little Gussie120¶¡ ins,passed,resurgent 9
24Oct25 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22¾¸ :45¸¸ 1:11º½ 2 k Msw 70000 39-40 6 3 4¸¡ 5¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶º£ Perez E 120 b 29.70 La Dolce Vita120¶£ Little Georgie120£ Bodacious Queen120¹ chased 3w,gave way 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.4b 41/56 24 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :52.3b 56/57 21 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 13/27 9 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :49.4b 24/28

5
10-1 Green

Sushi 51 (L1)
B.f.3 Uncle Chuck - Big Red Seven by Hold Me Back, NY
White, White Tree on Green Ball, White Stripe on Green Sleeves, Green Cap

56 $35,000 Own: Arindel (Alan Cohen)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (26-5-3-2)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (71-11-10-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,950
2025: 5 1 1 0 $61,950 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $49,500
Life: 5 1 1 0 $61,950 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $8,800
27Aug25 Sar8 fm h¿ 1B¸¸ :49¸¶ 1:14^^ 1:43¼¾ 2 k Stk - PGJohnsnL - 150k 88-59 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸ 6½ 7¸^ Carmouche K 122 26.00 Time to Dream122» Scratch It122¶ Devilish Grin118º tracked inside, tired 7
31Jul25 Sar5 mysu 7fº^ :23½¶ :47¸º 1:27¼¶ 2 klMsw 90000 72-62 4 1 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¶ Carmouche K 119 f 2.45 Sushi119¶ Cosmic Candy Girl119¹¡ Roseberns Dream119» in hand 3p, held safe 4
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :51.3b 75/82 20 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.1b 15/19 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :51.0b 84/94 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :52.3b 94/97

6
20-1 Black

Reina Del Viento 60
B.f.3 Authentic - Buff Beauty by Street Sense, KY
Pink, White Belt, White Band on Black Sleeves, White Cap

61 Own: Porta Pia Stables (Victor Saleh)
Trn: Angel Quiroz (7-0-0-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (72-7-8-18) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $24,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $24,420 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 1 0 $24,420
23Nov25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¾ 1:12»½ 1:41¼» 2 k SOC 35000 - N 48 67-72 2 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¸ 5¹ 2»¡ Maragh R 119 b 12.30 One Sweet Girl118»¡ Reina Del Viento119¡ Rogue Runner118¶ traffic past 1/4,up 2d 6
03Oct25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¼ 1:12º^ 1:42¶» 2 k Mcl 35000 34 74-69 6 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¹¢ Maragh R 120 b 7.70 Reina Del Viento120¹¢ Adsila120¶£ Well Shaken120¶¢ set own pace,held sway 9
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 2/8 19 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 11/22 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 34/94 3 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 24/37

7
2-1 Orange

Always Ready 58 (L1)
B.f.3 Practical Joke - Runway Ready by Mr. Greeley, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Circle and 'R,' Orange Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops, Orange Cap, Blue Visor

65 Own: Repole Stable (Mike Repole)
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (38-7-5-6)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (90-27-18-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $24,075
2025: 5 1 0 1 $41,175 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $12,000
Life: 5 1 0 1 $41,175 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $18,600
12Dec25 GP1 fm pº» 7K¿» :23¸¾ :47¸½ 1:30¸½ 2 k Mcl 35000 55 85-67 1 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 *.50 Always Ready120¶£ Tully Road115¶£ Jenn's Beliefs120¶¡ 2wd, lost crop 1/8 6
22Oct25 Baq5 gd o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22¹¿ :46^¼ 1:09¿¿ 2 k Moc 75000cnd 55 84-61 9 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 4¹¢ Prat F 119 6.36 Princess Andi119¨μ Bashful Baby119¨μ Greyjoy119¸£ vied between,late fade 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.2b 5/13 5 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.2b 5/24 28 Nov 25 Pbd 4F ft :50.1b 12/17 22 Nov 25 Pbd 4F ft :50.2b 10/17

8
8-1 Pink

Imperia Blue 66 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Audible - Hello Charlie by Indian Charlie, KY
Royal Blue, Gold 'GS' in Gold Circle, Royal Blue Cap

68 Own: Cairoli Racing Stable (Domingo Spadaro)
Trn: Antonio Sano (47-4-5-7)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (120-19-28-15) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 4 1 0 1 $25,470 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $25,470 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 4 1 0 1 $25,470
23Nov25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¾ 1:12»½ 1:41¼» 2 k SOC 35000 - N 60 74-69 6 3¶ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4½ Zayas E J 118 b *.80 One Sweet Girl118»¡ Reina Del Viento119¡ Rogue Runner118¶ trckd 2-3w,bid 1/4,wkn 6
11Oct25 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:11½¶ 1:40¿» 2 k Mcl 50000 47 72-72 5 3¸ 3¶ 1¡ 1º 1¶^£ Zayas E J 120 b *.90 Imperia Blue120¶^£ World Builder120¶£ Lucky Berry120¸¢ trckd 3w,drew off 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:04.4b 28/28 27 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/30 20 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 10/38 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 26/104

9
5-1 Aqua

Greatest 54 (L1)
B.f.3 Omaha Beach - Grateful by Hard Spun, KY
Green, Blue 'HR,' White Sash, White Stripe on Blue Sleeves, Green Cap

63 Own: Harry T. Rosenblum
Trn: Mark E. Casse (46-13-5-1)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (72-13-10-10) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $20,478
2025: 5 1 0 0 $22,678 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $22,678 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $19,710

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¹^ :48¿º 1:13¿¿ 1:38¾º 2 k Mcl 32000 62 45-79 9 6½ 5¼ 6¸¡ 2¶ 1¸¢ Morales P 119 *.80 Greatest119¸¢ Mappy119¶£ Hot Cocoa119¶£ reluc load,2-4p,up1/16 10
22Oct25 Kee2 ft 1B»^ :49¾¹ 1:14¿¹ 1:48¹½ 2 k½Msw 85000 60 37-13 8 8¾¡ 10¼¢ 10¶¶ 10¸¸ 10º^¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 7.95 Classic Glide119¶£ Noroomformischief119¶¡ Cairosa119º¡ stp slw,5p,outrun,easd 10
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.2b 18/22 14 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.4b 12/18 a14 Nov 25 Caa 4F ft :49.4b 1/4 7 Nov 25 Caa 4F ft :50.1b 3/8

10
30-1 Purple

Brat Girl 54Ã (L1)
Ch.f.3 Neolithic - Heir Time by Wildcat Heir, FL
Silver, Purple Diamonds, Purple Diamonds on Sleeves, Silver Cap

52 Own: John Zaccari and Adam Staple
Trn: Heather Smullen (19-0-2-1)

HERIBERTO FIGUEROA (22-1-0-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $21,490 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $21,490 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 1 $21,490
07Nov25 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶^ 1:13¸¶ 1:43¼¹ 2 k Mcl 17500 44 87-69 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 5¶£ 4¶¢ 1» Figueroa H 120 *2.60 Brat Girl120» Wickedthiswaycomes120£ Estrella120¡ waited 1/4,angld 4-5w 10
18Oct25 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^» 1:13¼^ 1:42¹» 2 k Mcl 17500 41 57-58 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ 3º¡ Figueroa H 120 5.30 Slewty Princess120¹¡ Noche de Damas120¶ Brat Girl120¸¢ pace,clear,yielded 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 17/62 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.4b 18/104 22 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 32/80 12 Oct 25 GPo 4F ft :48.1b 19/28

11
20-1 Grey

Little Torch 61Ã
B.f.3 Neolithic - Here Comes Jackie by Handsome Mike, FL
Green, Royal Blue 'J' and Blocks, Green Cap

62 Own: Joseph C. Catanese III
Trn: Owner (14-0-2-3)

YOLBER TORRES (80-9-11-8) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,560
2025: 6 1 0 0 $25,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $25,750 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,160

Track: 6 1 0 0 $25,750
23Nov25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¾ 1:12»½ 1:41¼» 2 k SOC 35000 - N 59 79-67 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 6¾¡ Husbands M J 118 b 13.20 One Sweet Girl118»¡ Reina Del Viento119¡ Rogue Runner118¶ pace to 1/4,faded 6
25Oct25 GP9 fm pº» 1mº^ :47¸¹ 1:11¶» 1:33¾½ 2 k Stk - OurDearPgB - 75k 53 93-72 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¨μ 4º¢ 5¶¸£ Ferrer J C 118 b 96.90 Spirit Doll120¼¡ Vita Mia120º¢ Bayou Brigid120¶¡ pace to 1/4,weakened 9
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 7/56 21 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 13/44 16 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 5/59 8 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 35/69
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-9-2-1 GP-01/08/2026-1

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:20 p.m.



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 7,
2025. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $17,500. Five And One Half Furlongs (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Risk Factor 75 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Volatile - Gal Factor by The Factor, KY
White, Black Peace Sign, White and Black Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

74 $17,500 Own: Philip DiCosmo
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (17-4-4-2)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (120-19-28-15) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $6,650
2025: 11 2 2 3 $52,808 AllWeather:6 2 1 3 $45,130
Life: 12 2 2 3 $53,208 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $20,560

Track: 10 2 2 3 $52,180
04Dec25 GP5 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46¾º 1:10¶¶ 1:34^º 3g Clm 17500nw3/L-c 76 103-88 7 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ 5º¡ 5¼¡ Torres Y 115» bL 14.50 Double Neat123»£ Hot N Lucky123«¬ Drink N Wink123¡ 2-3wd, no closing bid 11

Claimed by DiCosmo Philip from Auricchio and Jacobson LLC for $17,500, David Carlos A. - Trainer
09Nov25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¼ 1:11¸» 1:40¶¸ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 73 79-85 7 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Torres Y 115» bL 4.30 Risk Factor115¶£ Tigre124¡ Six Fortyfive124¸ stlk 2w,bid,held sway 7
27Sep25 GP6 gd p¼¼ 1m¹º :46ºº 1:10¸¿ 1:34»¹ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 73 115-82 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 2¶£ Torres Y 115» bL 2.60 Genuine Gomo120¶£ Risk Factor115¡ Oasis Prince120¶£ clear 1/8,caught late 10
29Aug25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22½¾ :46¹º 1:04¾¾ 3g Mcl 17500-c 84-76 3 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸£ Morelos J E 119 bL *.40 Risk Factor119¸£ Depth Perception119¸¡ More Therapy119¨μ pace ins-2p,held sway 7

Claimed by Auricchio and Jacobson LLC from Ironhorse Racing Stable LLC and T-N-T Equine Holdings LLC for $17,500, Casse Mark E. - Trainer
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 5/82 20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 18/89 19 Oct 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 2/13

2
6-1 White

King Julien 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Kingman (GB) - Deer Valley by Speightstown, KY
Gray, Teal Diamond Frame, Teal Sleeves, Gray and Teal Cap

79 $17,500 Own: Wolf Pack Racing (Amy Gaiennie)
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (17-4-4-2)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (109-18-16-10) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $31,283
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,930 AllWeather:5 1 0 0 $44,930
Life: 11 2 0 0 $76,213 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,463

Track: 8 2 0 0 $73,300
12Dec25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼» :44º¸ :56¹½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 79 79-76 6 4 3¡ 1¡ 3¶ 4º£ Vasquez M A 120 bL 2.80 Hottakejake115¶¡ Pedro Nunes118¶¢ Surf's Up118¸ vied 3p, left lead 6
15Nov25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¶» :44¾¹ 1:03¶º 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-c 76 99-82 3 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¹¡ Vasquez M A 121 bL 23.20 Takecareofbusiness121¶¢ Send Cash121¨© Mr Narcissistic123¶ duel inside,wknd late 9

Claimed by Wolf Pack Racing from Flying Dutchman Breeding and Racing for $25,000, Lynch Brian A. - Trainer
22Feb25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22^½ :44¹¾ 1:02½º 4g Clm 35000cnd 94-78 6 2 3¡ 3¨μ 3¶ 8¼ Alvarado J 120 bL 5.70 Moon Landing122¶ Banded Rocket120¶¢ Protege120«¬ chase,3p,faded 8
01Jan25 GP6 ft u 5f¶^» :21»» :44¶¼ :55ºº 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 79-82 1 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 6» Zayas E J 122 bL 11.40 Horsepower120¶¡ Biz Biz Buzz120¶£ If Not for Luck122¨μ pace2p,headed1/4,faded 7
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.0b 7/7 5 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/3 29 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.0b 4/28 7 Nov 25 Pmmp 4F fm :50.4bd 29/45

3
15-1 Blue

Winfromwithin 75 (L)
B.g.8 Into Mischief - Rau Breck by Mr. Greeley, KY
Turquoise, Black and Tan Cat Logo on Back, Black Cuffs, Turquoise Cap

76 $17,500 Own: David A Bernsen LLC (David A. Bernsen) and Omar Al
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (72-12-15-7)

JORGE RUIZ (73-11-5-8) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $330 Turf: 18 4 3 2 $321,434
2025: 4 0 0 0 $8,493 AllWeather:5 0 0 0 $8,823
Life: 30 5 5 2 $381,942 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $25,924

Track: 9 1 0 0 $42,063
01Jan26 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¹ :44¹^ :56¹¶ 4g SOC 35000/50000 75 50-75 3 7 7¾ 7¼¡ 7»£ 6½ Ruiz J 119 L 37.00 Sosua Summer119¡ Louie the Sun King119¸£ Fluid Situation119¸¢ outrun inside 7
12Dec25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼» :44º¸ :56¹½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 80 83-66 3 1 1«¬ 5¶£ 6¹¡ 6¾¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L *2.60 Hottakejake115¶¡ Pedro Nunes118¶¢ Surf's Up118¸ vied inside, tired 6
29Nov25 GP9 ft u 5f¶^» :21º» :44^¹ :56^¶ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 84 61-69 4 3 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4½¢ Torres Y 117» L 7.70 Biz Biz Buzz122¶¡ Cruzin Man120¶ Makeit to Cheyenne118º£ chased2-3w, weakened 4
20Sep25 GP8 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼¸ :44º¼ :56^¾ 3g Stk - BUmphTSptB - 75k 69-81 4 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4º¢ Maragh R 124 12.10 Asher's Edge122¸£ Abrir Caminos124¶ Biz Biz Buzz122¡ stlk ins, outfinished 6
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :51b 36/42 31 Oct 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.2b 6/25 11 Oct 25 Pmm 3F wf :36.1b 6/36

4
5-2 Yellow

Nero Tulip (GB) 73 (L)
B.g.7 Night of Thunder (IRE) - Midnight Fantasy (GB) by Oasis Dream (GB), GB
Yellow, Green 'R,' Green Band on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

84 $17,500 Own: Paul G. Aguirre
Trn: Rohan G. Crichton (21-3-3-4)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (61-11-13-11) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 0 0 $13,144
2025: 5 1 0 0 $17,120 AllWeather:3 2 0 0 $23,637
Life: 15 3 0 0 $36,781 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $15,440
23Aug25 GP9 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹¿ :44¹^ :56¶^ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 87-78 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 5º¢ Jaramillo E 122 fL *2.30 Cruzin Man122¨μ Maitre D118¸ Mr. Binks118¡ pressed 2w,faded 7
06Jul25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21»¹ :44¸^ :56^¶ 3g Clm 17500cnd 82-89 3 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ Jaramillo E 124 fL 5.20 Nero Tulip124¸ Mister Iceman124¨μ Breezer124¸¡ pace,kicked clear 6
04May25 SA6 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¸½ :45¶^ 1:09½¹ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 108-81 10 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 5¹ 8½¢ Carmona S 121» L 65.80 1121 Osage Creek126¨μ Yogi Boy126¡ Rexford126«¬ early speed,stalk,wknd 10
20Apr25 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22º¹ :45¸^ 1:08º¹ 3g Clm 32000 89-76 6 1 2¡ 6¹¢ 7»¢ 7¾£ Carmona S 119» L 45.20 1097 Whatmakessammyrun124£ Doncic124¡ Bob's Blue Moon124¡ duel ins,chased,faded 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.2bg 6/9 28 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.0b 13/22 19 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :48.1b 9/19 a18 Oct 25 GPo 3F ft :34.4b 1/4

5
30-1 Green

Wasamattafoyou 69Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Jess's Dream - Sharp Words by Sharp Humor, FL
White, Royal Blue 'Dreamchaser Stables' and Stars, Fuchsia Stars on Sleeves , Royal Blue and Fuchsia Cap

65 $17,500 Own: Michael C. Infante
Trn: Michael Infante (2-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (41-4-7-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,200
2025: 9 2 1 0 $37,110 AllWeather:3 1 0 0 $16,430
Life: 15 2 1 1 $45,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $15,750

Track: 14 2 0 1 $40,390
19Dec25 GP5 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21^¶ :43¸¿ :54¼¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 71 62-57 3 5 6» 8¾ 8¿ 8¶¹£ Panici L 120 bfL 103.30 Rezasrolex122¨μ Poseidon's Law118¹ Front End118«¬wbump repeatedly early 8
07Dec25 GP10 ft 7f¹^ :22¸¿ :44¸¾ 1:23¹º 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 67 96-70 8 1 1«¬ 3¡ 7¿¢ 6¶^¢ Fuenmayor L 113½ bfL 33.30 Nothingsubtle118£ Miami Frank118¶£ Awesome Beast120¨μ vied outside,3p trn,wk 8
07Nov25 GP7 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¸ :45¼¾ 1:16¼¼ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 61 66-91 7 1 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¹ 1¹ Ferrer J C 123 bfL 35.20 Wasamattafoyou123¹ Thirty Pound Test123¿¢ Migratory123¶£ set pace,held sway 8
30Aug25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾¾ :45^½ :57º¿ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 75-60 7 1 4¸ 5¹¡ 7¼ 7¿¡ Ferrer J C 124 L 26.70 Gallant Knight120¸ Smokin Jack Flash124¨μ Rusty Pistol117£ trckd 4w,weakened 7
Workout(s): a31 Oct 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/3 16 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 7/8

6
20-1 Black

Toolpusher 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Munnings - Freethinker by Empire Maker, KY
Maroon, Gold 'APA,' Black Hoop on Gold Sleeves, Maroon Cap

80 $17,500 Own: Albert P. Abdala III
Trn: Michelle Castillo (0-0-0-0)

WESLEY HO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 2 1 $37,615
2025: 9 0 2 0 $17,915 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 2 3 $68,441 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $50,260

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 Tam7 fm p 1m½^ :47½¶ 1:11¼¶ 1:35¹¶ 3g Alw 55500nw1/x 61 60-85 4 8¼ 10¾ 10½¢ 9½¡ 7¶^¢ Ho W 121 L 90.80 Risk Tolerance121¶£ Thundering118¡ Chicago Theatre121£ wbmp brk,5p2nd,no bid 10
23Nov25 Lrl1 gd p 1B¹» :48^¿ 1:12¼¸ 1:43¿½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 75 74-76 7 7¾ 7¿ 8¾ 8¼£ 9»£ Chuan M 123 L 5.20 Bookitwithhaddad120£ Summer Vibes121¡ Cap'n Dusty114¶ ins-2p, no closing bid 10
17Oct25 Lrl5 fm p½^ 1B¹» :48^¾ 1:12ºº 1:43¹^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 75 71-79 11 10¾ 9½¢ 8»¡ 8¹£ 5¶£ Ho W 123 L 11.60 Dr. Hyde123¡ Italian Symphony123¶ Rector123¨μ 7wd 1/8,mild rally 12
03Oct25 Lrl8 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :47¾¾ 1:11¾¾ 1:42¸¸ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 74 67-82 4 5¾ 7¿ 7¼ 6¼ 5º¢ Ho W 123 L 33.10 Hold Out123¸¡ Salted Carmel123£ Phil's Prince120¨μ wbobbled st,4-6wd trip 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 10/80 18 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 33/36

7
6-1 Orange

Shear Magic 61 (L)
Ch.g.5 Good Magic - City Siren by City Zip, KY
Yellow, Blue 'P,' Yellow Dots on Blue Sleeves, Yellow Dots on Blue Cap

69 $17,500 Own: Purpura Racing LLC (Joseph Purpura)
Trn: Blake Kelly (5-0-1-1)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (33-2-11-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 0 2 $41,623
2025: 4 2 0 1 $38,200 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 0 2 $46,153 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $21,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¶¼ :45¶¹ 1:03^¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 69 62-75 3 8 7»¢ 7½¡ 3¸ 1£ Karamanos H 126 bL *2.50 Shear Magic126£ Nancie's Boy124£ Twirling Express126¡ angled out 1/8, up 10
21Sep25 Lrl1 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¿º :45¼¾ 1:02½º 3g SOC 25000 - N 69-80 3 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Karamanos H 126 bL 3.20 War Humor122£ Agent Kelly122¡ Shear Magic126¹¡ rail, weakened 7
22Aug25 Cnl5 fm hº^ 5f¶^ :21¾¼ :44½¸ :56º¼ 3g Mcl 16000 76-70 6 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1¸¢ Karamanos H 124 bL 2.10 Shear Magic124¸¢ Fly Commander118£ Battle Warrior118¸£ ins,rousd1/8,kick away 8
18Jul25 Cnl4 wf u 5Kº^ :22^¸ :45º» 1:04º¸ 3g Mcl 16000 45-61 4 6 11¶¸ 11¶^ 7¼¡ 4º£ Ruiz J 124 bL *2.80 Paez124£ Head of the Class124¹ Mamba Mindset119¶ 3-4p,swung7w,lte rally 11
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :50.0bd 23/41 8 Nov 25 Del 3F ft :36.3b 3/10 28 Oct 25 Del 3F ft :37.1b 3/6 18 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :52b 40/41

8
8-1 Pink

American Farmer 71 (L)
B.h.9 Bluegrass Cat - Farmers Wife by Quiet American, CA
Orange, Black 'P' Pinwheel, Teal Sleeves, Black Diamond Seams, Teal Cap, Orange Emblem

89 $17,500 Own: Paterpop Racing LLC (Peter Castellanos)
Trn: Sam Wilensky (8-1-0-3)

DAVID EGAN (75-12-6-13) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 1 2 $67,566
2025: 1 0 0 0 $250 AllWeather:32 7 12 2 $327,385
Life: 50 8 14 6 $417,427 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $250
24Dec25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶^ 1:10¿^ 1:39¿» 3g Clm 17500cnd 82 95-69 3 5¹¡ 4¶¢ 3¡ 7»¡ 7¶¹£ Perez E 123 L 5.50 Bulldoze120¶¢ Baytown Parfait123¶¢ Rashid120£ 3wd bid btw, empty 7
01Aug24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :45½» 1:11º¸ 1:37¾º 3g Clm 32000 (32-28)-c 85-78 2 4» 4» 5¹¡ 5» 5¶¸ Kimura K 121 L 5.00 Bright Leaf121º¢ Leyas Candy121¶£ Low Expectations121£ 2w,3-4w into str,wknd 6

Claimed by Paterpop Racing from Akin, Zvika, Avery, Charles Greg and Sherman, Steve M. for $32,000, Sherman Steve M. - Trainer
07Jul24 Pln7 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :50¶¸ 1:14»^ 1:42º½ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 56-102 4 5¸¡ 5¹ 3¸ 4£ 4¸¢ Chavez A 121 L *2.30 Passarando121¨© Tesoro121¶ Redline121¶¢ 5-6w 3/16,outfinished 6
07Jun24 GG4 ft o 1B¶¶» :49½¶ 1:13¿º 1:45¶¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 83-98 4 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 1¸ 1º£ Chavez A 123 L *.90 1159 American Farmer123º£ Mobou125£ Mogollon Rim125£ roused 4w,geared down 6
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.3b 14/19 6 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 8/19 a23 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :45.2b 1/22 16 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :49.3b 16/19

9
7-2 Aqua

Sabian 76Ã (L)
B.g.5 Take Charge Indy - Mine for Life by Distorted Humor, FL
Black, White 'Stella' on Front, Silver and White 'V' on Back, White Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

72 $17,500 Own: Vicente Stella Stables LLC (Vicente Stella)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (42-8-6-6)

EDGAR PEREZ (46-4-6-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:6 3 0 0 $71,970
Life: 8 3 0 0 $72,770 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $46,570

Track: 8 3 0 0 $72,770
28Jul24 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22^^ :45^» 1:03½¶ 3 SOC 35000 - N 110-80 1 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸ 5¹¡ Leon S 121 bL 2.90 Rezasrolex121¡ Louie the Sun King118¡ Icelander118¸ wbmp st,press ins,faded 5
28Jun24 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22^¾ :44º½ 1:02¿» 3 SOC 35000 - N 93-88 3 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ Leon S 121 bL 16.50 Sabian121¶¡ Louie the Sun King118£ Eastbostonbenny118¹ bid3p5/16,float5p upr 6
12Jan24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :21¾¶ :44¹º 1:02½¾ 3 lAlw 59000nw1/x 77-70 3 4 6¸£ 5¹¡ 5¹£ 4¹¡ Saez L 120 bL 8.00 General Ledger120¡ Reef Runner120¹ Zio Lorenzo120«¬ 4p,fan8p upr,no impact 6
10Dec23 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶¼ :44»^ :56¼¼ 2 SOC 35000 - N 94-74 1 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Perez E 118 b 3.00 Sabian118¸¢ Hermoso Hombre118«¬ Pack Plays118¸ pace2p,kick away upper 7
Workout(s): a31 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 1/37 13 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.2bg 3/41 7 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :49.2bd 3/39 29 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 12/65
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Winfromwithin will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-1-9-2 GP-01/08/2026-2

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Cheri Cheri Lady (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Independence Hall - R City Girl by Temple City, KY
Red, White Belt, White and Blue Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: GDS Racing Stable, Inc. (Gustavo Delgado)
Trn: Gustavo Delgado (6-0-0-2)

RENZO ROJAS (27-6-2-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 46/62 20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.1bg 33/89 7 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :36.2bg 4/20 23 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 26/44

2
20-1 White

Here Comes Petal (L1)
Ch.f.3 Khozan - Initforthelonghaul by Graeme Hall, FL
Yellow and Green Quarters, Pink Sleeves, Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: Jupiter Racing and Breeding LLC
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (15-0-2-1)

LUCA PANICI (41-4-7-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 38/57 14 Dec 25 GP 5F gd 1:03.1bg 3/4 30 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :52.0bg 59/61 21 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :51.1b 24/27

3
8-5 Blue

My Girl Nina 48Ã (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Brethren - Likeuasafriend by Value Plus, FL
Black, White Yoke and 'SK,' Black Bars on White Sleeves, Black Cap

50 $25,000 Own: Steve Klesaris
Trn: Owner (25-2-4-11)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (125-19-25-20) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 2 $13,890 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 2 $13,890 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $10,330

Track: 4 0 1 2 $13,890
07Dec25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22»¶ :46¹½ 1:12^º 2 k Mcl 35000 46 60-56 2 3 3¶ 4¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ Morelos J E 120 9.70 Better With Vino120¸ Turkish Pistachio120¶¡ My Girl Nina120»¡ rail, 4wd 1/4, ran on 7
09Nov25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22»» :45¼¹ 1:24¹¿ 2 klMsw 53000 43 60-51 2 6 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¶¸ 6¶¼£ Morelos J E 120 19.50 My Miss Mo120¶¸ Win Bet Only120¸¡ Winplaceandshow120¸ coaxed 3-4w,weakened 7
14Sep25 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22º¸ :45¾¾ 1:19»» 2 k Mcl 25000-c 70-44 9 1 4¹ 4» 4¼ 3¿ Morelos J E 120 5.00 Sweet Agenda120º Lady Lullaby120» My Girl Nina120¶¡ chase 4-3w,gained 3rd 9

Claimed by Klesaris Steve from Hurtak Daniel C. for $25,000, Hurtak Daniel C. - Trainer
22Aug25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22½¸ :46½¸ 1:12^¹ 2 k Mcl 25000-c 41-49 7 1 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¸¢ Morelos J E 118 3.50 A Saint She Ain't118¸¢ My Girl Nina118¶ Goldie Glory118¶¶£ vied 3/16,turned away 7

Claimed by Hurtak Daniel C. from Klesaris Steve for $25,000, Klesaris Steve - Trainer
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 7/57 18 Oct 25 GP o 4F ft :48.0b 10/17

4
12-1 Yellow

Eileen's a Warrior (L1)
Ch.f.3 Chance It - Florado by Commissioner, FL
Blue, Blue 'W' on White Circle, Blue 'W' in Blue Circle on White Sleeves, Blue 'W' in Blue Circle on Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: Mary Lightner and Donald Weber
Trn: Mary Lightner (6-1-1-0)

RAJIV MARAGH (72-7-8-18) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :53.0b 18/18 17 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 20/22 5 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.2bg 14/18 23 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.3bg 21/44

5
5-2 Green

Viable Asset (L1)
Ch.f.3 Neolithic - Noble Intrigue by Noble Mission (GB), FL
Black, White Gulfstream Park Emblem, Black Bars on Turquoise Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: Thomas F. McCrocklin
Trn: Fernando Abreu (17-0-6-3)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (90-27-18-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.2b 4/9 21 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :51.2b 39/44 11 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 6/11 30 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 51/61

6
10-1 Black

More ApplauseÃ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Classic Empire - Miss Majestic by Majestic Warrior, FL
Red, White Sash, Red Bars on Green Sleeves, White Cap

31 $25,000 Own: Peter J. Mirabelli Trust (Peter J. Mirabelli)
Trn: Joseph C. Catanese III (14-0-2-3)

YOLBER TORRES (80-9-11-8) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $310 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $310 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $310

Track: 1 0 0 0 $310
07Dec25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22»¶ :46¹½ 1:12^º 2 k Mcl 35000 64-31 7 1 2¡ 5¸¢ 7¿ 7¶» Jaramillo E 120 13.50 Better With Vino120¸ Turkish Pistachio120¶¡ My Girl Nina120»¡ speed 3wd, retreated 7
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.4b 3/7 21 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 23/44 30 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 41/61 16 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.1bg 33/59

7
3-1 Orange

Coded Elegance (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Code of Honor - Our Eleanor by Successful Appeal, KY
Green, Navy Blue 'Q,' Gold 'C,' in Yellow Squared Frame, Yellow Blocks on Sleeves, Green Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: All Stars Stables Corp. (Elvis Rodriguez)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (42-8-6-6)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (35-7-6-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 42/57 13 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :37.0bg 6/23 30 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :46.0b 3/21 22 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :37.0bg 12/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-5-7-1 GP-01/08/2026-3

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming
Price $8,000 (Registered Florida Breds Preferred). Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Not Guilty 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Blame - California Spirit by Tale of the Cat, KY
Purple, Gold Sash, Gold Cap

70 $8,000 Own: Trevor James
Trn: Gary A. Subratie (4-0-1-0)

ANTHONY THOMAS (21-1-2-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,850
2025: 12 2 2 2 $49,060 AllWeather:10 2 2 2 $48,530
Life: 19 2 3 3 $76,340 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $35,560

Track: 12 2 2 2 $49,060
09Nov25 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46»¹ 1:10¾» 1:40»¹ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 72 101-43 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 5¸£ 8¿ 8¸¹£ Vasquez M A 124 bL 17.50 Let's Dnce Agin120¶¢ Plgne Chmpagne124¨μ Lu's Redemption124¨μ tired,eased,walked off 9
19Oct25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21»¼ :44¹¾ :56¹¹ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 75 49-72 4 6 6» 6º¡ 7¼¡ 6º¡ Greenidge E 116½ bL 8.20 Leprechauna120¶£ Gimme Some Luck120¶£ Grace the Law120¨© swung widest,mild bid 7
16Aug25 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22¼^ :45»» 1:24¹¾ 3g SOC 12500 - N 82-62 2 5 5¸ 5¹ 5½ 6¶º£ Greenidge E 112½ bL 23.20 Lou the Body120¶ Secret Empire120½ Swashbuckle115¨μ btw 2w,chase 4w,tired 6
25Jul25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21½^ :45^¹ :56¾½ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 71-83 5 2 5¶£ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Vasquez M A 124 bL 1.40 Not Guilty124¸¡ Stubold120¼¢ Baha Secret117»¡ bid 5w,drove clear 5
11Jul25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¾¶ 1:14ºº 1:44º¿ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 61-71 3 3¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 3£ Maragh R 125 bL 3.00 Money Bouquet120¨μ Let's Dance Again120¡ Not Guilty125¨μ btw 2w,angl 4w,willing 5
21Jun25 GP11 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :46^¾ 1:10¸¼ 1:40¾¼ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 111-70 5 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 6¸¡ 5¶^¡ Torres Y 118½ bL 5.20 Tinta Roja118º¢ Money Bouquet119¨© Chill Bean119¹¡ vied 1/4,yielded drive 9
12Jun25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾¸ :45^º :57¸½ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L-c 77-79 1 6 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 2¶¢ Zayas E J 125 bL 2.10 Seminole Sally125¶¢ Not Guilty125¨μ Stubold120¸¢ between foes 1/8,bid 8

Claimed by James Trevor from The Elkstone Group LLC (Stuart Grant) for $12,500, Plesa, Jr. Edward - Trainer
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :37.3b 11/18 17 Oct 25 GP 3F ft :35.0b 3/12

2
6-1 White

Sara's Rose 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Omaha Beach - Evidently by Smart Strike, KY
Red, Black Sash, Black Sleeves, Red and Black Cap

70 $8,000 Own: Arcadia Michigan Stable (Jeffrey Kresnak)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (42-8-6-6)

JORGE RUIZ (73-11-5-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $15,530
2025: 7 2 0 1 $32,240 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $17,110
Life: 8 2 0 1 $32,640 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $30,100

Track: 5 1 0 0 $18,640
08Oct25 Del6 gd p¹» *5f¶^ :22½¾ :46¼» :58½¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 73 85-74 5 2 5¸¡ 4¹ 5¹¢ 5º Batista J A 121 L 7.70 She's No Uncle122«¬ Ok by Me119¸¢ Answer the Call122¨μ mid pack, 3p, no rally 8
16Aug25 Mth1 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22¾^ :46^¾ 1:04¶¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 72-69 7 2 2¸ 2º 2º 3»¢ Camacho S 120 L 2.90 Risadita121¹¢ Wudhooh121¸ Sara's Rose120º¡ chased turn, evenly 8
24Jul25 Pen4 yl p¶º 5fº^ :22¼º :46¹º :58½½ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 79-67 6 4 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ Beato I 122 L 2.80 Sara's Rose122¶ Wudhooh123¹ Whiskey Lullaby123¨μwbump st,2p,swung5p str 7
25May25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¹» :44¾» 1:03¸¼ 3 k Clm 35000 71-63 4 4 5¹¡ 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6¾¡ Ocasio J 118 L 6.00 Beautiful Crazy110¹£ Blond Jak118£ Neblina118¨© finished early inside 6
10May25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :20¿½ :44¼¹ :57¶¿ 3gk Mcl 25000 109-77 4 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶¢ Jaramillo E 118 L 2.20 Sara's Rose118¶¢ Magala108º£ Starship Maximus118½¢ chase,2p,lt gn,clr 5
13Apr25 GP10 fm p¸º 7K¸½ :23¾¾ :47¹º 1:29¹» 3 k Msw 55000 55-66 4 7 9¾ 9½¡ 8»£ 7¾ Vasquez M A 118 L 9.70 Yes It Tiz118¶¡ Wonderland118¨© Majustify113¶¢ wbmp pinch st,3p,no bid 9
16Feb25 GP7 fm pº» 5f»º :21¶¶ :43¾º :55¹¾ 3 k Msw 94000 95-77 10 2 6¹ 6¹ 6º¡ 7»¢ Ruiz J 118 L 14.50 Starship Impulsive118¸ Unshakable118«¬ Love Actually118¶¢ no factor, 4wd 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :53.3b 37/37 24 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 9/16 13 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 14/41 6 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 20/33

3
12-1 Blue

Goodys Girl 60 (L)
Ch.f.4 Mineshaft - Saida by Giant's Causeway, KY
Pink, Two Dice Emblem, White Sleeves, Black Dots, Pink Cap

58 $8,000 Own: Roll the Dice Thoroughbreds LLC (Cathi Maiuccoro)
Trn: Jack Sisterson (4-1-0-1)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (125-19-25-20) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,110
2025: 11 2 1 2 $36,210 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 1 2 $36,210 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $560
18Nov25 FL3 mys 5K»¼ :22¸½ :46»¶ 1:05¹¼ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)nw3/L 65 80-62 5 3 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2½¢ Worrie A S 120 bfL *1.42 Marilyn's Ny Pride121½¢ Goodys Girl120¸£ Nurse Bunny122¨μ 5w trn, 2nd best 5
08Oct25 FL3 gd 6f¹^ :22½» :46¸º 1:11¾^ 3gk Alw 26900nw3/L 61 64-61 2 5 5¹£ 5½ 5¿¡ 6¶¶¡ Worrie A S 120 bfL 5.28 Queens Cat122¶¢ Redwineandwhiskey122¼¡ Only in My Dreams119£ 2p3/8,3p1/4,tired 6
30Aug25 Sar9 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :21»» :44º¿ 1:01¾¹ 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 35-51 8 10 11¶¶ 11¶^ 11¶¹ 11¶¿¢ Worrie A S 120 bfL 54.50 Shoot It True120¹£ Tles of The Hert119¶¢ Dangherecomesshang120¡ wbumped st, no impact 11
18Aug25 FL3 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¶ :46¼¹ 1:12¿¿ 3gk Alw 26900nw3/L 97-65 1 3 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3»£ Worrie A S 120 bfL 3.10 Idyll Gossip118¸£ Stunning Sugar121¹ Goodys Girl120¸¡ sent,wkn insde 5
28Jul25 FL5 ft 5K»¼ :22»¹ :45¿¾ 1:05¾¹ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 74-66 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¶£ Worrie A S 120 bfL 1.95 Goodys Girl120¶£ Big Advantage124¨© Empire Magic124º£ vigoursly sent,drvg 6
14Jul25 FL5 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46¼¸ 1:13¹¿ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 89-64 8 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 3¸ Worrie A S 120 bfL 6.70 Redwineandwhiskey124¡ Carol T124¶¡ Goodys Girl120¹¡ 2p trn,weakened late 8
01Jul25 FL6 gds 5K»¼ :22¹¿ :45¾^ 1:05»¸ 3gk Mcl 11000 (11-9) 76-68 1 3 1¹ 1º 1¾ 1¶^ Rohena J M 119 bfL 3.60 Goodys Girl119¶^ Funny Forecast124¹ Only La Duss119¨μ shrp st, much the best 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 5/37 15 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 9/13 3 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 17/26 28 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 4/43

4
3-1 Yellow

Speightfulelection 66 (L)
Ch.m.5 Speightster - Landslide Election by Artie Schiller, NJ
Gold and Maroon Stripes, Gold Sleeves, Maroon Seams, Gold Cap

66 $8,000 Own: Isabelle de Tomaso
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (8-1-1-0)

JOSE MORELOS (109-8-9-19) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $56,910
2025: 6 1 0 0 $14,820 AllWeather:4 1 0 0 $13,660
Life: 11 2 1 2 $75,350 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $17,010

Track: 7 1 1 0 $24,420
26Sep25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22^½ :45»¹ 1:03¿¸ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 68 80-70 1 6 7º 5¹ 4º 4¼ Rios J M 123 bL 10.10 Omo Ten Girl123¸¡ Leprechauna120¹¡ Gimme Some Luck120«¬ 3w-ins,no final kick 8
12Jul25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¾ :46¶¼ 1:04ºº 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 73-78 4 3 2¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¸£ Rios J M 124 bfL 4.90 Speightfulelection124¸£ Pizzicato124¶¡ Sweet Sash120¨μ stalk 2-3w,drove clear 7
19Jun25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :48½¹ 1:14¶½ 1:47¸º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 92-52 6 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 4¹ 6¶¸¢ Morelos J E 125 bfL 4.20 Holder Close125¹¡ Dialithic125¶£ Repaynt125¹£ 2wd bid, gave way 7
17May25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22^¿ :45»¹ 1:03¾½ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 105-55 1 1 1¡ 2¡ 7¹¡ 7¶¸ Rios J M 125 bfL 15.10 Free to Roam125¡ Garuda118¹¡ Boot's On the Moon125¨μ led,svd gnd,tired 7
20Apr25 GP8 fm p»¸ 5f½¼ :21¸¾ :43º¸ :55¹^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 72-45 10 10 7¹£ 6¹¡ 11¶¹ 11¶¼¢ Morelos J E 120 bfL 46.50 Hot Cargo115¨μ Obstreperous120¶¢ Wrigleyville120¶ wchased 4 wide,bmpd upr 12
22Mar25 GP5 fm pº» 5f»º :21¹¿ :43¼» :55¸¶ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 99-73 8 1 2«¬ 3¶ 7¹¢ 7¼ Maragh R 120 bL 18.90 Bel Pensiero120¶ Cadencia120£ Miss Bodacious120¡ prsd pc,3p,faded 8
19Jul24 Mth6 fm p¹¼ 5f¶¹^ :21¸¿ :44¶½ :56¹^ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x-N 86-79 6 1 2¡ 2¶ 3¶ 3¹¡ Lopez P 117 bL *.50 Bingo's Birkin117¸£ Amazing Graces Joy120£ Speightfulelection117¹ vied 2w, chased 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :53.3b 62/62 17 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.4b 4/22 14 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :39.0b 2/2 2 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 14/74

5
8-5 Green

Face the Music 70Ã (L)
B.m.6 Kantharos - Orchid Isle by Zamindar, FL
Red, Gold Hoops, Gold Stripes on Sleeves, Gold Cap

73 $8,000 Own: PaulFam 4 Inc. (Derek K. Paul)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (77-15-14-13)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (61-11-13-11) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2025: 3 0 0 2 $5,980 AllWeather:14 2 4 4 $95,360
Life: 15 2 4 4 $95,790 Distance: 8 2 1 2 $65,260

Track: 15 2 4 4 $95,790
27Nov25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22º¸ :45^½ 1:02¾¸ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 74 83-80 7 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3º¡ Husbands M J 123 L 7.60 Spicy Guacamole123¸¡ Vuela Paloma120¸ Face the Music123¹ 3-2p turn,wknd lane 7
13Sep25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¾ :44º¸ :56¾¼ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 100-73 2 2 1¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¹¡ Gutierrez R 124 L 8.60 Leprechauna120«¬ Spicy Guacamole124¹¡ Face the Music124¶ sent,met bids,yielded 7
06Jul25 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¹ :44¹½ :56¸» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 87-68 2 4 2¶ 3¸¡ 4º 5¼¢ Zayas E J 124 L 5.10 Any Moment120¶¢ Spicy Guacamole124¹£ Seminole Sally124¶¢ trckd ins,weakened 6
25Aug24 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21º¼ :44¿¹ :57¸» 3gk Clm 16000cnd 101-59 4 6 1«¬ 4¶¡ 6º£ 6¿¡ Hazelwood T 122 L 4.50 Trevess124«¬ Misprint120¸¢ Sugar Treat118¹ duel 2wd btw, faltered 6
02Aug24 GP5 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20»^ :43¶^ :54¾½ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 52-72 7 2 7¾ 7¾¡ 7¼¡ 6» Van Dyke D 122 L 6.40 Cart Girl Sam118¶ Condora120¡ The Dove Rules118¡ no factor, 3wd 7
09Feb24 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :21½¹ :44¹¼ 1:02»¸ 4gk Str 50000nw1/x 99-68 5 2 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸ 7¼¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 3.00 My Lady James121¶ Call Me Spicy121¡ Bodacious Bren121£ pace2p,cued1/4,gaveway 7
24Jan24 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :21½º :44¼½ 1:02¾» 4gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 97-77 6 5 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 5¶¢ Reyes L 121 L 8.80 Sergeant Molly121¨μ Bodacious Bren121¡ Omo Ten Girl121¡ pressed winner 2wd 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.4b 4/62 21 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.0b 9/11 14 Dec 25 GP o 3F ft :37.3b 5/6 7 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.4b 6/7

6
12-1 Black

Smooth Claret 68Ã (L)
Ch.f.4 Vino Rosso - Kitzys Rocket by Parading, FL
Orange, Black 'P' Pinwheel, Teal Sleeves, Black Diamond Seams, Teal Cap, Orange Emblem

69 $8,000 Own: Paterpop Racing LLC and 4RH Stable LLC
Trn: Jennifer P. Young (7-1-1-1)

KATIE DAVIS (21-1-5-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $21,820
2025: 12 2 1 2 $57,650 AllWeather:8 1 1 2 $35,830
Life: 13 2 1 2 $58,550 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 12 2 1 2 $57,650
19Dec25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :47º¿ 1:11¾¿ 1:43¿¸ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 72 92-70 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 5¹£ Davis K 120 bL 17.50 Geaux Amy115¶£ Golden Valley120¶ Mamuka120«¬ inside, faded 1/8 8
29Nov25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¾ 1:13¶¼ 1:41¹¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 73 39-65 9 5¸ 5¸ 4¶¡ 5¹ 6»£ Perez E 118 bL 25.50 Diamonds N Thrills120¶£ Camm's Princess118¨μ Dialithic116¶¡ rated3w,bid4w,flattend 10
07Nov25 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :50»¸ 1:15¸» 1:45¼¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 75 35-63 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 6¹£ Perez E 120 bL *2.50 China Blue120£ Windrush124¡ Diamonds N Thrills115£ traffic 1/4,weakened 6
28Sep25 GP2 gd p¼¼ 1B¼½ :48¾½ 1:12¸¼ 1:41»º 3gk Clm 25000cnd 77 57-71 6 4¹ 3¸ 2¡ 4¸¡ 6½£ Perez E 120 bL 11.30 Zo Zucchera120ºnLatte Lizzie124¶nSeeking a Prayer120¶ 3-2w,vied 1/4,gave way 6
05Sep25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¶ 1:11¹» 1:41^¹ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 91-79 3 4»¡ 4º¡ 2¹ 2¹¡ 2»¡ Perez E 120 bL 4.20 No Mo Cookies120»¡ Smooth Claret120¹¡ Vino Limone120¸¢ 3w2nd, clr 2nd best 7
24Aug25 GP1 ft o 1B¼^ :48½½ 1:13^¶ 1:43º¸ 3gk Clm 12500cnd-c 54-66 3 5¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 4¸ 5º£ Morelos J E 120 bL *2.40 Trumpetta120¸¢ Diamonds N Thrills113¨μ Smart Style120¡ trckd 3w,no late kick 7

Claimed by Paterpop Racing LLC and 4RH Stable LLC from Kick Start Farm LLC for $12,500, Croft Barry N. - Trainer
01Aug25 GP1 ft o 1B¼^ :49¸» 1:13¾¸ 1:45¸º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L-c 66-77 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¨μ Reyes L 120 bL *1.20 Smooth Claret120¨μ Let's Dance Again120¾ Rogers Park118¸¡ angl 3w,duel,prevailed 7

Claimed by Kick Start Farm LLC from Sears Julia for $12,500, D'Angelo Jose Francisco - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Oct 25 GP 3F ft :40.4b 57/58

7
4-1 Orange

Plum Irish 72Ã (L)
B.f.4 Bahamian Squall - Plum Delicious by In Summation, FL
Green, Gold Bib, Gold 'CLR' in Gold Circle, Green and Gold Diagonal Sleeves, Green Cap

66 $8,000 Own: Christopher La Rosa
Trn: Carlos A. David (42-11-6-5)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (109-18-16-10) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 1 $51,510 AllWeather:7 2 2 1 $51,190
Life: 8 2 2 1 $51,510 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $44,700

Track: 8 2 2 1 $51,510
04Dec25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21»^ :45º» :58¹¿ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 68 96-68 5 2 3¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ Vasquez M A 120 bL *1.60 Plum Irish120¡ Lois' Courage122¶¡ Sweet Sash120¹ wbumped 1/2, 3wd 7
23Nov25 GP7 ft 5K¹^ :22¹¹ :45¾^ 1:05^½ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 69 76-50 3 5 3¡ 3¶¡ 3» 5¶¸¡ Torres Y 115» bL 6.20 Roxy120¹ Maerdama123½¢ Jayana123¶£ chase btw 3w,gave way 6
25Oct25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¹ :45¹» 1:03¼» 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 73 57-64 3 9 7¹¢ 8º 8½ 8½¡ Marin S 120 bL 8.10 Motown Omi120¨μ Chill Bean120¶ Back to Gridlock123¨μ woff slow,saved ground 9
21Sep25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶¹ :44¸½ :56¼^ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 88-72 2 3 3¸ 2¡ 3¸ 3¹£ Torres Y 115» bL 3.20 Blond Jak120¸ Motown Omi120¶£ Plum Irish115£ 3w bid turn, outkicked 7
31Aug25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21»¸ :44»½ :57¸º 3gk Mcl 25000 86-83 3 6 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Torres Y 112½ bL 7.10 Plum Irish112¶¡ Money Battle119¸ Derby Hangover124¡ rail bid 1/4,driving 9
25Jul25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¹¶ :45ºº 1:04¶º 3gk Mcl 17500-c 63-69 2 5 5º 4¹¡ 4¸ 2¶£ Reyes L 119 L 6.60 Il Suo Oro119¶£ Plum Irish119¡ Derby Hangover124£ bid 4w,closed for 2nd 7

Claimed by La Rosa Christopher from Lundock Rodney G. for $17,500, Plesa, Jr. Edward - Trainer
04Jul25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21»½ :45¶» :56¿¼ 3gk Mcl 25000 67-66 2 6 5¹ 6¸¡ 5¹¡ 5»¡ Reyes L 119 L 2.20 Back to Gridlock124¸¢ Naval Hospital119¶¡ Starship Maximus119¡ keen,ins-2w,no kick 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 11/21 16 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 4/14 a12 Oct 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 1/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

5 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Spectacle 48 (L1)
B.c.3 Twirling Candy - Frank's Folly by Mineshaft, KY
Green, Yellow Belt, White Sleeves, White Cap

55 $25,000 Own: Grandview Equine
Trn: William I. Mott (22-4-4-3)

TAYLOR KINGSLEY (1-0-0-0) 112¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 3 0 1 0 $7,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $7,380 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,880
12Dec25 GP2 ft 7f¹^ :22½¶ :45½^ 1:25½¼ 2 Mcl 25000 47 70-51 5 6 3¶ 3¸ 3¸ 2º£ Alvarado J 118 b 2.70 My Favorite Bird118º£ Spectacle118£ I Walk the Night119¹wstmbld st,bid3w,held2d 7
21Oct25 Pid6 ft o 1mº^ :48½¸ 1:13^¹ 1:38º» 2 Msw 36000 78-64 5 1¸¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 5¿£ Kingsley T 112¶ b̂ 4.60 Inmate120¨© Noble Court120¼ Expo City113¹¡ pace,faded mid-stretch 7
31Aug25 Sar9 fm h¿ 1B¸¸ :49¿¹ 1:14½¸ 1:44¸º 2 Msw 100000 66-51 3 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 5¸¢ 10¶^ 10¶º Davis D 119 13.80 Sunrise119«¬ Glavine119¡ Triton119¡ tracked ins, tired 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :37.0b 9/18 24 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :51.0b 53/57 9 Dec 25 GP 3F gd :36.3b 2/3 30 Nov 25 Pay 4F ft :49.2b 7/40

2
8-1 White

Cerberus (L1)
B.c.3 Instagrand - Bird Fu by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Black, Red Skyscraper on Light Blue Ball, Black Bars on Light Blue Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: Skyscraper Racing LLC, Lauren Robson and Patrick Gr
Trn: Lauren Robson (4-0-2-0)

DAVID EGAN (75-12-6-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.1bg 7/62 20 Dec 25 GP o 5F ft 1:00.0b 4/10 14 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :50.1b 14/18 24 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.1b 3/28

3
2-1 Blue

Simo At the Big A 52 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Hard Spun - Three Quarter Time by Tiznow, KY
Bright Green, Pink and Black Crest, Purple Trimmed Pink Diamond Side Panels, Purple Trimmed Pink Diamonds on Sleeves, Bright Green Cap

55 $25,000 Own: The Haire and The Tortoise Family Farm (Dr. Stephen I
Trn: Carlos A. David (42-11-6-5)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (90-27-18-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 1 $13,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,000
Life: 4 0 1 1 $13,700 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,700

Track: 4 0 1 1 $13,700
12Dec25 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¸ :45½º 1:17º¶ 2 Moc 50000cnd 45 55-69 1 3 4¶¢ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¼¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 b 4.70 Rockies Balboa120»£ Project Pat120£ Simo At the Big A120¸ wbrk out brshd,ins trip 8
14Nov25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :23¹^ :47»¹ 1:12½¾ 2 Mcl 50000 44 50-57 4 1 1¡ 2¶ 2º 2»¡ Camacho S 120 b 3.40 My Boy Stan120»¡ Simo At the Big A120¶¢ Lovethisbizz120¹¡ speed ins,held well 2d 6
01Nov25 GP7 ft 6K¹^ :23^^ :46^¹ 1:16º^ 2 Msw 70000 52-35 8 1 3¶¡ 5¼ 6¶¸ 7¹^¢ Vasquez M A 120 3.40 Solitude Dude120¿¡ Jamalamadingdong120¡ Diamond Knife120¿ close up 3w,faded 8
11Oct25 GP7 gd 5K¹^ :22º¹ :45¿¹ 1:05¹¼ 2 Msw 70000 50-62 2 1 4¸¡ 4¼ 3¸ 4¸ Vasquez M A 120 9.50 Pardo120¶£ Langvad120¨μ Finding Candy120¨© wchck 7/16,re-bid late 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.3b 12/20 28 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 11/21 6 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 24/33 29 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 51/65

4
12-1 Yellow

Lovethisbizz 49Ã (L1)
Ch.c.3 Bismarck Tullio - Love Years by Colonel John, FL
Yellow, Yellow 'JG' on Blue Diamond, Blue Bars on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

50 $25,000 Own: Santera Stable, Inc. and Kae Vazquez Stable, LLC
Trn: Jose Garoffalo (7-0-1-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (71-11-10-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $8,850 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 4 0 0 2 $8,850 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $7,370

Track: 4 0 0 2 $8,850
12Dec25 GP2 ft 7f¹^ :22½¶ :45½^ 1:25½¼ 2 Mcl 25000 50 66-40 7 4 5¶¡ 5» 5»¡ 6¶^¡ Gaffalione T 118 b 5.60 My Favorite Bird118º£ Spectacle118£ I Walk the Night119¹wbrk outward,4-3p,wknd 7
14Nov25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :23¹^ :47»¹ 1:12½¾ 2 Mcl 50000 40 10-54 2 6 6¼ 4¼ 3»¡ 3¼£ Morelos J E 120 b 10.50 My Boy Stan120»¡ Simo At the Big A120¶¢ Lovethisbizz120¹¡ wsqzd st,ins,gained 3rd 6
17Oct25 GP1 ft 6f¸» :23¸¾ :46¾^ 1:11¹¾ 2 Mcl 25000 18-55 3 5 5¶£ 3º 3º¡ 3» Morelos J E 118 b 5.70 Candy Road111º£ Turbo Fire118¨μ Lovethisbizz118»£ inside,no final kick 7
28Sep25 GP1 mys 5K¹^ :22º¶ :46½¶ 1:05º¼ 2 Mcl 17500 24-46 8 9 8¼ 7» 6º¡ 4¼£ Morelos J E 120 b 22.90 I'm Sam120¨μ Candy Road113¼¢ Don't Go Astray120¨μ woff slw,5-6w,outkicked 9

5
10-1 Green

Sim Sala BimÃ (L1)
B.c.3 Cajun Breeze - Hypnotizer by Gone Astray, FL
Red, White Circled 'Y,' White Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

37 $25,000 Own: Shadybrook Farm, Inc. (Michael Yates)
Trn: Michael Yates (9-1-1-2)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (109-18-16-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
13Jun25 GP6 ft 5f¹^ :23^¸ :46¸¶ :59¹¶ 2 Msw 70000 77-37 5 6 3¡ 4¹ 5¼ 7¶»£ Meneses M 118 b 4.80 Azam118¨© Khon Han111¨μ Inordinary118» stalk 3w,tired stretch 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.3bg 2/3 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 68/104 5 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :37.3b 6/8 22 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :38.0b 17/22

6
7-2 Black

Eyes On the Ground (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Cupid - Min It to Win It by Big Drama, KY
Black, White Gulfstream Park Emblem, Black Bars on Turquoise Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

59 $25,000 Own: Norris S. Richards and Albert A. Barrett
Trn: Rohan G. Crichton (21-3-3-4)

ANTHONY THOMAS (21-1-2-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,830 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $4,830 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,830

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,830
05Dec25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22º» :45½¸ 1:11¼¾ 2 Mcl 12500 46-59 4 5 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¶¡ Thomas A 120 b *1.70 Il Vagabundo120¶¡ Eyes On the Ground120¶^£ Gigline120¡wbmp st,2-3p,gaining 7
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :36.4bg 2/3 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 56/82 21 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 4/44 28 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :47.3bg 5/15

7
6-1 Orange

Turbo Fire 40Ã (L1)
B.c.3 Win Win Win - Cindyrella by Ecton Park, FL
Seafoam Green, White Stars, White Horseshoes on Sleeves, White Cap

30 $25,000 Own: John C. Minchello
Trn: Javier E. Gonzalez (3-0-0-2)

YOLBER TORRES (80-9-11-8) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $7,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $7,620 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,480

Track: 4 0 1 0 $7,620
16Nov25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¸ 1:12¹¾ 1:42º^ 2 Mcl 25000 36 79-14 6 3¶¡ 6¸£ 8¿¡ 9¶¾ 9¹½¡ Rodriguez J C 118 b 20.40 Justin Smiles118º Double Miles118¹ Laser118¶£ stopped,eased,walked 10
17Oct25 GP1 ft 6f¸» :23¸¾ :46¾^ 1:11¹¾ 2 Mcl 25000 21 28-55 4 2 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2º£ Rodriguez J C 118 b 6.40 Candy Road111º£ Turbo Fire118¨μ Lovethisbizz118»£ pressed,turned away 7
30Aug25 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¿ :46¶¿ 1:17¾¼ 2 lMsw 53000 78-36 5 4 2¡ 5¹¡ 6½¡ 6¶¾¢ Rodriguez J C 120 b 84.20 Wayne's Law120¼£ Micanopy120¸¢ Mischievous Milo120¸¢ pressed to turn,tired 8
16Aug25 GP7 ft 5K¹^ :22º» :46¶¹ 1:05¶¿ 2 lMsw 53000 ----- 1 7 8¶¿ 8¸¹ 8¸» 7¹º£ Torres Y 111½ 24.20 Road Forever118¶» White Bullet118£ Other Level118¸ off bit slow,green 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 25/26 7 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :52.3b 42/43 10 Oct 25 Pmm 4F wf :49.0b 24/37

8
20-1 Pink

Beau Black (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Instagrand - Tellmeyouloveme by Liam's Map, KY
Turquoise, Red Sash, Red Stripe on Black Sleeves, Red Stripe on Black Cap

54 $25,000 Own: JC Racing Stable (Jose M. Castro)
Trn: Jose M. Castro (24-2-2-5)

JOSE MORELOS (109-8-9-19) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $360 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $360
29Nov25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¾ :45º½ 1:03½¹ 2 Moc 50000cnd 85-54 2 4 1¡ 2¡ 4¹ 6¾ Morelos J E 120 b 9.10 Ababajoni120«¬ Pike120¸£ Magic Solar115¶¢ inside, weakened lane 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.0bg 2/20 27 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 39/86 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 71/78 21 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.0bg 2/40

9
30-1 Aqua

My Man Money 33 (L1)
B.g.3 Maximus Mischief - Street Waltz by Street Cry (IRE), MD
Purple, White Triangular Panel, Two White Hoops on Sleeves, White Cap

36 $25,000 Own: Seagull Capital, LLC (Patrick Welsh)
Trn: Timothy A. Hills (11-0-3-1)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (33-2-11-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $680
12Dec25 GP2 ft 7f¹^ :22½¶ :45½^ 1:25½¼ 2 Mcl 25000 77-39 1 3 1¡ 2¡ 4» 7¶¶ Panici L 118 b 7.90 My Favorite Bird118º£ Spectacle118£ I Walk the Night119¹ vied inside,tired lane 7
15Nov25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22½¼ :45¾^ 1:03ºº 2 Msw 70000 43-32 6 6 6º¡ 6¾ 6¶^ 6¸¸¢ Panici L 120 b 21.50 Shipmate120¹¢ Pike120½¢ Royal Retinue118¶ off slow,no factor 6
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 5/56 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :46.4b 3/94 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 53/97 7 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :50.0b 10/11

10
6-1 Purple

Vekoma Velocity (L1)
Ch.g.3 Vekoma - Late 'n Left by Lucky Pulpit, KY
White, Blue 'GS' and Emblem, White Chevrons on Blue Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: R. A. Hill Stable (Raymond A. Hill) and Gatsas Stables
Trn: George Weaver (10-0-0-2)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (125-19-25-20) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,018 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,018 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,018

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Nov25 CD9 ft 6f»^ :22^¾ :46^¶ 1:11º¾ 2 Mcl 150000 16--- 6 9 9¶» 10¶¼ 10¶¿ 10¹½¡ Ortiz J L 119 b 3.52 Zun Day119¹£ Mayweather119¹¢ Rochester119¸£ bump after st, outrun 10
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.3b 7/8 20 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.0b 12/31 6 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.4b 5/10 29 Nov 25 Pbd 4F ft :50.2b 11/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

6 Gulfstream Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Includes $15,000 for horses not entered to be claimed) For State Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (Races
Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be
run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 31 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Sticky McShnickens 86Ã (L)
Ch.g.5 Bucchero - Compact Powder by Street Cry (IRE), FL
Light Blue, White 'IHR' Circled, White Ball on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

88 Own: Ironhorse Racing Stable, LLC (Harlan Malter)
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (26-5-5-5)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (120-19-28-15) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 2 4 $60,450
2025: 12 1 5 4 $111,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 5 6 $123,350 Distance: 9 1 4 2 $89,290

Track: 16 1 5 6 $123,030
11Dec25 GP8 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹¼ :44¶½ :56º^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 92 77-90 4 3 3¹¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ Zayas E J 120 bL 2.50 Gabaldon113¶¡ Sticky McShnickens120¶¢ Snowname120¶¢wbmp st,3p,came4w,rally 5
14Nov25 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¶^ :44¿¾ 1:03¹¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 92 88-84 1 6 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ Marin S 121 bL 10.00 Rezasrolex121¹¢ Gabaldon113¨μ Sticky McShnickens121¸£ ins,tip out,outkicked 8
24Oct25 GP10 fm pº» 5f»º :21¸¼ :43¹» :54½^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 94 94-92 5 2 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ Zayas E J 121 bL 2.20 Itza Boss118¡ Gabaldon118¶ My Voodoo Doll121¨© stalk 2w,outkicked 7
19Sep25 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21º¿ :44»¹ :56»¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 82-86 5 2 2¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Zayas E J 121 bL *1.30 Fast Fixer121«¬ Sticky McShnickens121¶£ Roar Ready121¨© press btw,led,nailed 8
01Aug25 GP8 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :46¸º 1:09¸¼ 1:33¸½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 102-91 7 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸ Zayas E J 123 bL 3.80 Private Thoughts123¡ Smart Striker123¶¡ Sticky McShnickens123¸¡ pace,met bid,yielded 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.3b 19/22 30 Nov 25 GPo 3F ft :37.2b 3/6 18 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :53.0b 85/86

2
9-2 White

Quizler 77Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Curlin's Honor - Imperial Code by Imperialism, FL
Red, Black Chevron, Black Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

86 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (26-1-2-3)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (125-19-25-20) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 2 2 $82,470
2025: 10 2 1 3 $86,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $10,000
Life: 14 2 3 3 $100,430 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $430

Track: 10 2 3 1 $79,730
11Dec25 GP5 ft u 1B¼^ :48¼¸ 1:12½^ 1:43¸½ 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 84 74-80 5 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 6º£ Alvarado J 118 L 5.80 Irwin123¡ Brigade Commander121£ Outta Money118¡ light bump st, 2path 8

Claimed by Starry Night Racing from Malouf Richard for $25,000, Breen Kelly J. - Trainer
24Oct25 GP10 fm pº» 5f»º :21¸¼ :43¹» :54½^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 88 67-92 1 6 6»¡ 6»¡ 6º 5¶¡ Bravo J 118 L 8.00 Itza Boss118¡ Gabaldon118¶ My Voodoo Doll121¨© ins-2w,gaining late 7
01Sep25 Cnl2 fm h 1m»^ :46¼º 1:10º» 1:34¾¸ 3g Clm 50000cnd 81-92 5 5¾ 4¿ 4¹¡ 5¶£ 3¹ Ruiz J 118 L 2.80 Can Group123¨© Mr Flowers125¹ Quizler118¶ 3p,3-4p,came5w,flattnd 7
19Jul25 Mth7 fm p 1m¸º :47¾¹ 1:11½^ 1:35¾¹ 3g Alw 53800nw1$/x 103-94 6 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 6¸£ Castellano J 117 L 14.90 Spirit Prince121¶¡ Main Beach121¡ Fidelightcayut114¡ inside trip, evenly 13
28Jun25 Mth8 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :49^½ 1:12¾¸ 1:42¼¾ 3 Stk - TaleOfCatB - 102k 72-88 5 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¸¡ Camacho S 118 27.50 Tom's Magic122¶¡ Outrunner116«¬ Soleil Volant116¶ vied 2w, weakened late 7
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 Pmmp 3F fm :37.0b 2/3

3
20-1 Blue

Carcone 78Ã (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Battalion Runner - Royal Sighting by Rahy, FL
Neon Yellow, Black Dots, Black Cap

73 Own: Albert R Lupcho, Jr.
Trn: Laura Cazares (19-3-3-3)

JOE BRAVO (44-5-4-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,180
2025: 9 1 2 3 $45,030 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 3 $61,740 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $15,910

Track: 8 1 2 1 $39,380
11Dec25 GP8 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹¼ :44¶½ :56º^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 79 70-82 3 4 4º¡ 4º¡ 4º 5º¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 4.40 Gabaldon113¶¡ Sticky McShnickens120¶¢ Snowname120¶¢ saved ground, no rally 5
14Nov25 GP9 ft o 5f¶^» :22»¼ :45¶¿ :57¶¼ 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 77 42-76 3 2 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¢ Bridgmohan S 120 bL *1.10 Surf's Up120¸¢ Carcone120º¡ Transactional Guy120¹£ trck 4w,outkicked 5

Claimed by Lupcho, Jr. Albert R from MEG Racing LLC for $25,000, Giddings Melanie - Trainer
24Oct25 GP10 fm pº» 5f»º :21¸¼ :43¹» :54½^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 78 54-81 2 7 7½¡ 7¼¡ 7¼ 6»¡ Gutierrez R 118 bL 33.70 Itza Boss118¡ Gabaldon118¶ My Voodoo Doll121¨© ins,shift out,no kick 7
16Jun25 Pid5 ft o 6K¹» :23¸¿ :46º¾ 1:16¿^ 3g Alw 32000nw1/x 61-82 6 3 4º 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¨μ Martinez W 118 bfL 2.90 Snowname123«¬ Oskar Martinez123¨μ Carcone118¶ gaining too late 6
19May25 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :21½» :45¸½ 1:10¾¹ 3g Alw 32000nw1/x 70-77 8 8 5¾¢ 4»¡ 3º 3¶ Martinez W 118 bfL 10.70 Good Directions118£ Tarsus Warrior123¨μ Carcone118£ stdy adv, gaining 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :46.3b 4/26 7 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 20/28 17 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.3b 3/39 10 Oct 25 Pmm 4F wf :47.1b 4/37

4
8-5 Yellow

My Voodoo Doll 78Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Dialed In - Spanish Ambassador by Spanish Steps, FL
Black and Pink Vertical Halves, Black and Pink 'V,' Black and Pink Sleeves, Pink Cap

84 Own: Voodoomon Racing
Trn: Mark E. Casse (46-13-5-1)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (90-27-18-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $52,417
2025: 6 0 1 2 $31,290 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 2 $83,413 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $50,790

Track: 6 1 1 2 $63,740
19Dec25 GP5 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21^¶ :43¸¿ :54¼¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 84 78-85 7 2 4¸¡ 4¹ 5º 4¹¢ Velazquez J R 120 L 6.60 Rezasrolex122¨μ Poseidon's Law118¹ Front End118«¬ 2wd, one-paced 8
24Oct25 GP10 fm pº» 5f»º :21¸¼ :43¹» :54½^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 84 71-92 6 5 5» 5º 5¹¡ 3¶¡ Ocasio J 121 L 14.90 Itza Boss118¡ Gabaldon118¶ My Voodoo Doll121¨© traffic 1/4,angled 4wd 7
08Aug25 Cnl5 fm o¼^ 5K :23¹¶ :46^^ 1:03¿¸ 3g Alw 72000nw1/x 55-81 7 7 6¸¡ 5¸¢ 4¶ 4¸¡ Gallardo A A 122 L 3.80 Virginia Fitz118£ Oskar Martinez122¶ Island d'Lite122£ 4p,came5w,bid,need mre 11
19Jul25 Cnl9 fm o¶^^ 5K¼^ :21¾¿ :44¹¸ 1:02º¸ 3g Alw 72000nw1/x 77-83 2 7 6º 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4º Gallardo A A 122 L 5.90 Esperon122¸ Corso's Pick122¶ Monsieur Candy122¶wins,blockd3/16& 1/8 8
16Mar25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶º :43¾º :55¾^ 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 83-82 2 5 4¹ 5¹¡ 4º 3»£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L *1.80 Fulanito120¶ Fast Fixer120º£ My Voodoo Doll120«¬ rail, along for show 6
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Caa 4F ft :50b 4/4 21 Nov 25 Caa 4F ft :50.2b 5/5

5
10-1 Green

Neophyte 84Ã (L)
B.g.7 Neolithic - Fazed by In Summation, FL
Purple, White Horses, Crown and 'MR,' Purple Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Purple Cap

83 Own: Hacienda Real Racing LLC (Miriam Real)
Trn: Manny Real (2-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (75-12-6-13) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,490
2025: 9 2 1 0 $39,990 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $480
Life: 38 6 7 9 $179,317 Distance: 19 3 4 5 $102,189

Track: 35 5 7 8 $164,260
07Nov25 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹½ :44º½ :56¼¶ 3g SOC 12500 - N 84 87-90 7 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 5¹ 5¶£ Figueroa H 119 bL 21.20 Mr Narcissistic119¨μ Three Zero119«¬ Fast Fixer119¨μ 3-4w,bid,outkicked 8
19Sep25 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21º¿ :44»¹ :56»¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 79-81 6 4 3¶¡ 3¡ 2¶ 4¸ Figueroa H 121 bL 9.10 Fast Fixer121«¬ Sticky McShnickens121¶£ Roar Ready121¨© 3w,vied,outkicked 8
15Aug25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¹ :45½º 1:04¶¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd 105-86 8 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Figueroa H 124 bL 35.10 Neophyte124¹¡ Mister Iceman122¶¡ Tap Gold117«¬ vied outside,drew away 8
28Jun25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :23^¶ :45½º 1:03¾¸ 3g Clm 10000 72-76 6 3 1«¬ 1¶ 2¡ 8»¡ Greenidge E 115½ bL 18.60 Jimmies Big Day122¸¡ Rough Draft122¨μ Ensign Parker122¨μ pace 2p,faded late 8
07Jun25 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :20½¹ :43½½ :56¶¼ 4g Clm 10000 91-81 6 7 5¹¡ 4¹ 4¹¢ 5¸¢ Maragh R 120 bL 11.90 Nic's Bro115¨μ Ready for a Fight120¶£ Christensen120¨© chased,6w str,evenly 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 GPo 3F ft :34.0b 1/2 a31 Oct 25 GPo 4F ft :46.0b 1/6

6
5-1 Black

Java Buzz 72Ã (L)
Ch.g.7 Mshawish - Agasaya by Animal Kingdom, FL
Yellow, Light Blue Diamond Belt, Light Blue Diamonds on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

82 Own: La Marca Stable (Thomas La Marca)
Trn: Carlos A. David (42-11-6-5)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (71-11-10-11) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 3 6 5 $268,414
2025: 10 1 0 3 $58,665 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,080
Life: 26 3 6 5 $274,854 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,740

Track: 3 0 2 0 $23,760
07Nov25 Lrl6 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22¾¸ :45¼¶ 1:03º¸ 3g Alw 53470nw1/x 89 104-83 11 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 3¶¡ Hernandez J A 123 bL 5.80 War Humor116¨μ Cactus126¶¢ Java Buzz123¨© off duel,bid 3w,stbbrn 12
04Oct25 Med6 fm p 5f¸º :21¾¶ :44^½ :55»º 3g Alw 42000nw1/x 81 70-89 4 6 6» 5¹ 4¹¡ 3¶¢ Maragh R R 124 bL 2.50 Skyloft115¡ Jungle Glow115£ Java Buzz124¶¢ woff slowly, steady1/4 6
11Sep25 Baq5 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22»¾ :45^¿ 1:08¼» 3g SOC 50000 - N 86-92 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Santana, Jr. R 123 bL 8.30 Java Buzz123¨μ Alexis Zorba123£ Typhoon Fury123¡ 2path turn,responded 6
01Aug25 Sar9 fm p 5K¿» :21¾¾ :44º¸ 1:02¹» 3g SOC 32000 - N 101-91 7 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 3¶¡ Saez L 122 bL 20.70 Shefflin122£ Hilarious Affair124£ Java Buzz122¶ 2p turn,led past 1/16 10
17Jul25 Sar9 fm h¶¾ 1m¶¸^ :44¿¼ 1:10¸¼ 1:35º¹ 3g SOC 50000 - N 159-68 3 1» 1¿ 1¸ 8¼£ 8¶¼¡ Elliott C 120» bL 41.50 Barnstorming125¨© Enlighten125¶ Final Denile125¡ pulled eager 2p, tired 10
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :49.4b 43/53 20 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.4b 3/5 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.1b 13/22 26 Oct 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/15

7
8-1 Orange

Corso's Pick 83Ã (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Creative Cause - Dude Fantasy by First Dude, FL
White, Red Diamonds on Blue Bars on White Sleeves, Red Cap

79 Own: Donald R. Dizney LLC (Donald Ray Dizney)
Trn: Victoria H. Oliver (4-0-0-1)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (58-12-6-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $70,685
2025: 7 0 2 0 $28,235 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 0 $74,735 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $56,050

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,550
11Dec25 GP8 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹¼ :44¶½ :56º^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 85 57-83 5 5 5¼¡ 5½ 5¼¡ 4º Alvarado J 120 bfL 7.80 Gabaldon113¶¡ Sticky McShnickens120¶¢ Snowname120¶¢wbmpd st,2-3p,belatedly 5
15Oct25 Ind8 fm p¸º 5f¶º^ :20¼¼ :43½¸ :56¶¾ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 79 90-79 5 2 3¸ 3¹¡ 4¹ 4¹¢ Camacho, Jr. S 122 bfL 11.50 Spoke119¶ Send Cash122¸¢ Fear and Loathing122«¬ w3p,sted3/16,late bid4p 11
24Aug25 Elp3 fm p 5K¼¼ :21¾¸ :45^º 1:02½¼ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 111-74 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¶£ 5½£ Concepcion A 122 bfL 7.60 Cheval de Guerre118¶¢ Redacted118¶¢ Hard to Say122¶£ duel 2w-3p,fade btw1/8 6
08Aug25 Cnl5 fm o¼^ 5K :23¹¶ :46^^ 1:03¿¸ 3g Alw 72000nw1/x 72-78 5 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 7¹£ Curtis B 122 bfL 5.30 Virginia Fitz118£ Oskar Martinez122¶ Island d'Lite122£ 2p,btwn5/16,wknd 1/8 11
19Jul25 Cnl9 fm o¶^^ 5K¼^ :21¾¿ :44¹¸ 1:02º¸ 3g Alw 72000nw1/x 91-88 1 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¸ Concepcion A 122 bfL 9.50 Esperon122¸ Corso's Pick122¶ Monsieur Candy122¶ ins,swung2w,2nd best 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :51b 36/45 30 Nov 25 Kee 4F ft :47.1b 4/43 15 Nov 25 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 21/26 7 Nov 25 Kee 4F ft :47.3b 8/44

8
20-1 Pink

Neonate 60Ã (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Neolithic - Imperial Secret by Imperialism, FL
Black, Red 'DD,' Black Sleeves, Red Collar and Cuffs, Black Cap

59 Own: Diane D. Morici
Trn: Owner (13-2-1-0)

JORGE RUIZ (73-11-5-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $4,800
2025: 5 1 1 0 $29,130 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $29,130 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $22,930
14Nov25 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¶^ :44¿¾ 1:03¹¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 51 74-70 2 4 6º¡ 6½¡ 6½¡ 7¿¢ Gil C 118 bL 46.60 Rezasrolex121¹¢ Gabaldon113¨μ Sticky McShnickens121¸£ wchck 7/16,no rally 8
17Oct25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22»¿ :45¸¹ 1:03½¿ 3g Mcl 35000 47 72-85 3 4 3¸ 2¸ 2¶ 1¶ Reyes L 121 bL 12.70 Neonate121¶ Big Bucc Energy124¹¡ Noble Sky116¶¢ ins-3w,bid,driving 6
31Aug25 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22»º :46¶º 1:11¼¹ 3g Msw 52500 63-29 2 4 3¶¡ 6¼ 7¶¶ 7¸¶¢ Batista J A 119 bL 24.90 La Frost119¨μ Mystical Merlin119¸£ Brightline Bullet119¶£ chased ins, gave way 7
27Jul25 Mth1 fm p¶¸ *5K 1:04½½ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-30) 7-71 7 6 3¸ 3¨μ 3¶ 2¨μ Sutherland C 119 bL 27.60 Navy Chief119¨μ Neonate119«¬ Surf's Up119£ 3w bid, gamely 7
22Jun25 Mth9 ft 6fº^ :22¸º :45¾¹ 1:10¿¹ 3g Msw 52500 62-26 4 4 5¸ 5¾¡ 5¶¹ 5¸¸¢ Castillo I 119 L 7.10 Dragonite119¼¡ Ripton's Music119¼£ Soar Richard123» chased btwn, faded 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.4b 20/26 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.2b 2/82 18 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :37.1b 1/2 3 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :38.0b 7/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10) / $1 Coast to Coast Pick 5

7 Gulfstream Park
Claiming 1/ST Coast to Coast Leg A

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $17,500. Five
Furlongs (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Valiant Winter 68Ã (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Valiant Minister - Rough Winter by Macho Uno, FL
White, Black Blocks, Black Blocks on White Sleeves, Black Cap

74 $17,500 Own: John Rowe
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (26-5-5-5)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (59-6-5-6) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 8 1 1 3 $40,300 AllWeather:7 1 1 3 $39,800
Life: 8 1 1 3 $40,300 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,660

Track: 8 1 1 3 $40,300
07Dec25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¹º :46^¾ 1:04¹¼ 3g Mcl 12500 67 80-78 4 2 2¸¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¨μ Zayas E J 122 bL *.50 Valiant Winter122¨μ Lodato122¨μ Mully's Moon122¹¡ 3p in clear,dug in btw 5
18Oct25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :21½½ :45º½ 1:03¿½ 3g Mcl 17500 70 93-68 2 8 3¸ 6¹£ 2¸¡ 3¶¢ Torres Y 116» bL *2.30 Loud Applause121¶ Coffee At K J's121¨μ Valiant Winter116¶¢ angld 3w,willingly 9
08Aug25 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21º^ :44¾¿ :57¶¼ 3g Mcl 25000 84-73 6 1 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ Zayas E J 119 bL 2.20 Captain Eddie119¶¡ Valiant Winter119¡ Risk Factor119¶£ press 3-2w,outfinished 6
13Jul25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¿ :45½¾ 1:03¿º 3g Mcl 25000 92-75 2 3 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¨μ 3¸£ Gonzalez E 119 bL *1.70 Sharpazano124¸¡ Risk Factor119¨μ Valiant Winter119¸¢ press 2w-ins,outfinish 5
09May25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¾ 1:11¾¶ 1:41¼¸ 3g Moc 50000cnd-N 89-72 6 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 5» 5¿¢ Zayas E J 118 L 7.00 Layabout118¶¡ Our Souper Hero118¹£ Forever Now118¸¢ outside,2-3p,no bid 7
07Mar25 GP2 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :47¿½ 1:11»¼ 1:35¹¸ 3 lMsw 50000 68-66 3 6¸¡ 6¸¢ 7¸£ 10¼¢ 10¶^£ Gaffalione T 118 L 12.00 Quizler118¡ Our Souper Hero118¶¡ Wearebackyoungman118¶¡ svd gnd,empty 10
15Feb25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¶ :45¿^ 1:03½¿ 3 lMsw 50000 63-78 5 1 4¸¢ 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¹¢ Davis D 118 L *1.50 Sneaky Sneaky118¶¢ Go Win Won118¨© Grand Magic118¸ chase,svd gnd,kept on 9
19Jan25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¶» :45¶¹ 1:03¹½ 3 lMsw 50000 92-79 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ Davis D 118 L 3.20 Iron Hand118¡ Sneaky Sneaky118¡ Valiant Winter118¨μ ins,dug in,caught late 5
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 GPo 3F ft :39.1b 5/6

2
3-1 White

Transactional Guy 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Maclean's Music - Aliquippa by Yes It's True, KY
White, White 'A' on Black Chevron, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

66 $17,500 Own: Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty)
Trn: Jose A. Gallegos (1-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (90-27-18-16) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $31,200
2025: 5 1 0 2 $35,820 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $3,360
Life: 5 1 0 2 $35,820 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,360

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,360
19Dec25 Tam4 ft 6fº» :22¸^ :45¿¸ 1:10¿» 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 68 94-61 2 4 2¡ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 4¶¹¢ Camacho S 118 bL 4.10 King Mendelssohn120¾¡ Go Yoshida118£ Double Echo119º duel outside,yield3/16 8
14Nov25 GP9 ft o 5f¶^» :22»¼ :45¶¿ :57¶¼ 3g Clm 25000cnd 65 48-64 2 4 3¡ 2¶ 3¸ 3¼£ Panici L 120 bL 11.10 Surf's Up120¸¢ Carcone120º¡ Transactional Guy120¹£ off slw,press 3w,yield 5
23Aug25 Cnl8 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :48¹¾ 1:12^¹ 1:35º½ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 67-67 7 1¸ 1¸ 1«¬ 7½¢ 7¶º¢ Centeno D 118 bL 7.10 Carcano123¹¢ Souper Crunchy123¨μ Jhirsch123£ ins,2w1/4,faltered 7
11Jul25 Cnl4 fm o¾^ 5K¼^ :22¶^ :45¸» 1:03¹½ 3g Mcl 40000-c 101-84 3 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶£ Russell S 119 bL *2.60 Transactional Guy119¶£ War Warrior119¶ Wheneveruremember119¶¢ nursed ins,ask upr,drv 9

Claimed by Amaty Racing Stables from Dubb, Michael, The Elkstone Group LLC (Stuart Grant) and Farr, Paul for $40,000, Russell Brittany T. - Trainer
08Jun25 Lrl9 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¸¸ :45½¹ 1:03¸¶ 36 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 6-65 6 9 10¶¹ 10¶^ 8½ 3¸¡ Russell S 119 bL 7.60 Takethefifth126¨μ Madefromliona112¸¢ Transactional Guy119¶ pinched start,6wd 11
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :37.4b 7/10 5 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/1 25 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :52.1b 59/60 18 Oct 25 Del 3F ft :37.3b 2/10

3
12-1 Blue

Mila's Wish 71Ã (L)
Ch.g.4 Cajun Breeze - Little Red Frog by Munnings, FL
Red, White Circled 'Y,' White Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

64 $17,500 Own: Shadybrook Farm, Inc. (Michael Yates)
Trn: Michael Yates (9-1-1-2)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (35-7-6-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 4 0 0 0 $4,470 AllWeather:3 0 1 0 $22,620
Life: 8 1 1 0 $72,270 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $67,620

Track: 5 1 1 0 $68,370
14Nov25 GP9 ft o 5f¶^» :22»¼ :45¶¿ :57¶¼ 3g Clm 25000cnd 72 49-54 1 3 2¡ 4¹¡ 4¼ 4¶^¡ Meneses M 120 bL 3.50 Surf's Up120¸¢ Carcone120º¡ Transactional Guy120¹£ stmbld,chase ins,wknd 5
19Sep25 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21º¿ :44»¹ :56»¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 72-70 2 5 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¹ 7¼ Meneses M 118 bL 25.80 Fast Fixer121«¬ Sticky McShnickens121¶£ Roar Ready121¨© chase ins-2w,weakened 8
01Sep25 Cnl5 fm o¶¶^ 5K¾» :21¾¿ :44½¿ 1:02»^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 83-64 3 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 5¼¡ Meneses M 118 bL 8.30 Captain Eddie118¡ El Tinmarin118¶¢ Jus Too Fly118º¢ dueled ins,weakened1/8 8
13Aug25 Cnl4 ft 6f»^ :21¿½ :44¾¾ 1:09¹½ 3 Alw 72000nw2/L 89-52 7 2 2«¬ 6¸£ 7¾£ 7¶¼¡ Meneses M 120 bL 11.00 Ship Ship Hooray122¨© Kirin120¡ Change My World120¡ 3wd outs foe,faltered 7
07Dec24 Tam6 ft 6fº¼ :22»º :45¶¸ 1:09¶¹ 2 Stk - InauguralB - 125k 58-67 1 7 3¶ 5¸¡ 4º 6¶¹¡ Meneses M 119 11.80 Donut God119£ Naughty Rascal122¾¢ Candycrumbs122¨μ faded inside 7
28Sep24 GP9 ft u 5f¶^» :21¸¼ :44¿¼ :57¼^ 2 Stk - HlywdBchB - 95k 94-71 2 2 3¶ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 2«¬ Meneses M 120 4.70 Most Handsome120«¬ Mila's Wish120¶ Noble N Magical120¸ ins,5w1/4,closed gap 8
10Aug24 GP10 ft 6f¸» :21¿½ :45»¼ 1:11¿¸ 2 Stk - ProudManB - 95k 96-59 8 2 2¡ 1¡ 3¡ 7½£ Vasquez M A 120 b 5.20 Naughty Rascal120¨μ Classic of Course120¹¡ Joey Muscles120¸ bid3p5/16,wknd2p lane 8
17May24 GP1 ft 5f¹^ :22¾¸ :46^¸ :59¶¼ 2 Msw 65000 80-79 4 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1«¬ Vasquez M A 118 b *1.80 Mila's Wish118«¬ Lou118¼¡ Gangster118¶ w2p,clr upr,drift late 6
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :36.2b 3/18 20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 45/89 1 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :47.4b 9/76 19 Oct 25 GP 3F ft :36.2b 11/26

4
4-1 Yellow

Messagefromtheking 71 (L)
B.g.4 Mendelssohn - You Crack Me Up by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, Red Yellow and Green Stripes, Black Cap

75 $17,500 Own: Greame Chung
Trn: Herbert Miller (11-1-0-2)

JORGE RUIZ (73-11-5-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 2 1 $27,650
2025: 14 1 2 3 $35,280 AllWeather:8 0 0 2 $8,530
Life: 17 1 2 3 $36,180 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $250

Track: 17 1 2 3 $36,180
05Dec25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¹º :45¸¼ 1:04¹» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 81 97-76 4 2 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ 3¶¢ Martinez C 113¶ b̂L 7.20 Lazio120¨μ New York New York120¶ Messagefromtheking113¶£ pace 2p, held show 6
07Nov25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :46¿¸ 1:11º½ 1:44^½ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 79 112-75 4 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 2¶ 6»¢ Meneses M 120 bL 11.30 Maktub120¡ Simo120¶¢ Always True115¶£ pace,clear 1/4,faded 10
19Oct25 GP9 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :46¾¶ 1:10¹¿ 1:40^¿ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 76 71-76 7 4¹ 4º¡ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 6º Reyes L 120 bL 11.70 Tall Story120¶ Trackster120¶ Change At Jamaica120¶£ 2-3w,no final kick 11
27Sep25 GP6 gd p¼¼ 1m¹º :46ºº 1:10¸¿ 1:34»¹ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 78 108-76 10 4¹ 3¸ 2¸¡ 3¹¡ 5» Perez E 120 bL 8.00 Genuine Gomo120¶£ Risk Factor115¡ Oasis Prince120¶£ trckd 3w,weakened 10
06Sep25 GP2 ft u 1B¼^ :47^º 1:11¶¶ 1:42¼¸ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 93-73 8 4º¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¹ 4¾ Perez E 120 bL 3.10 Noble Tiger124¹£ Gianluca Be Lucky120¹¡ Wannabeeloved120£ stlk3w,flt out,nokick 9
16Aug25 GP2 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47»¸ 1:11¹¼ 1:35¸¿ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 90-81 10 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Perez E 120 bL 8.00 Disattached125¶¢ Messagefromtheking120¶ Westhampton125¨© bid 3w,outfinished 12
13Jul25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46¿¾ 1:11^¼ 1:41»¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd 108-70 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 3¸¡ 3½¡ Torres Y 113½ bL 2.00 Refined Honor120¹¢ Try to Mke Cents120º¢ Messgefromtheking113¸¡ pace to 1/4,gave way 4
28Jun25 GP9 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :49¹½ 1:12º» 1:42¹¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 62-80 5 4¹ 5¸¡ 5¹ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ Reyes L 120 bL 13.60 Rashid120¶¡ Messagefromtheking120£ Son of a Slew125¨μ 2-3w rally,held 2nd 9

5
5-2 Green

Adversary 70Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Girvin - Pippas Poppy by Soldat, FL
Red, Black Chevron, Black Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

73 $17,500 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (26-1-2-3)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (120-19-28-15) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2025: 9 1 3 1 $48,970 AllWeather:3 0 2 1 $18,760
Life: 10 1 3 1 $49,670 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,000

Track: 10 1 3 1 $49,670
11Dec25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¿ :46^º 1:03½¾ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 71 57-79 2 6 6¹¡ 6º¡ 5» 2¸£ Zayas E J 120 bL 8.60 Maitre D120¸£ Adversary120¸¢ Coffee At K J's120¸ wbump st, rail, 5wd 1/4 6

Claimed by Starry Night Racing from Mensh Donald H. for $17,500, Plesa, Jr. Edward - Trainer
26Oct25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21ºº :44¶¾ :56¹¾ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 69 49-78 1 5 6» 6¼ 6¸¢ 2£ Zayas E J 120 bL 2.90 Hottakejake123£ Adversary120¨μ Aegon Targaryen120£ 2w,closed well late 6
04Oct25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22^½ :44¿¾ 1:09»¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd 68 50-69 7 6 5º¡ 5¼¡ 5¿¡ 5¶^£ Reyes L 120 bL 16.00 Big Paradise120º¢ Back Em Up120º Far From a Star123£ stp slw,2-3w,no threat 7
29Aug25 GP6 ft 6f¸» :21¾¶ :44^¼ 1:09¹¸ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 71-64 6 7 6¸£ 6¼¢ 7¾£ 7¶¹¢ Reyes L 120 bL 14.60 Secret Empire124¶¡ Lucky Old Son120¸¡ Neshume118¹£ trckd 4w,no response 7
10Aug25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¼^ :45»½ 1:03¿¹ 3g Clm 35000cnd 64-69 3 6 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶£ Reyes L 120 bL 8.50 Torch Is Passed120«¬ Boundfortrouble113¶£ Adversary120¨μ in tight 1/4,got up 3d 6
29Jun25 GP6 fm p»¿ 7K¶¾^ :23º» :47ºº 1:27¼º 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 44-67 6 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 6¼ 6¾¢ Zayas E J 118 bL 14.20 Smart Striker123«¬ Drink N Wink123£ Jack Kerouac123¶¡ keen,trck 3-4w,wknd 7
14Jun25 GP8 ft 6f¶^ :22½¹ :46¸^ 1:11¶¿ 3g Mcl 25000 61-75 6 3 3¶ 3¶ 3¶ 1º¡ Zayas E J 118 bL 3.10 Adversary118º¡ Migratory124¡ Lucky Old Son118«¬ 3-4w,responded stretch 8
15May25 GP9 ft 6K¹^ :22¾½ :45¿^ 1:17º¾ 3g Mcl 25000 40-63 5 6 5¸¢ 3¸ 2¹ 2¹£ Zayas E J 118 bL 3.90 Steppe118¹£ Adversary118¨μ Migratory125¹¢ bid3/8,3p,improved 8
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 55/97 21 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 22/27 14 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 15/23 7 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 8/25

6
12-1 Black

Pancho Slips Away 70Ã (L)
B.c.4 Khozan - Time for Fun by Orb, FL
White, Black 'RR,' White Cap

65 $17,500 Own: Rice Racing (Kevin Alexander Rice)
Trn: Kevin Rice (6-0-0-3)

JOSE MORELOS (109-8-9-19) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $440
2025: 7 1 0 1 $23,410 AllWeather:8 1 1 1 $29,420
Life: 10 1 1 2 $32,060 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $440

Track: 1 0 0 0 $440
19Dec25 GP5 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21^¶ :43¸¿ :54¼¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 74 61-65 5 7 7» 6¼¡ 6½ 7¶^£ Morelos J E 118 L 101.90 Rezasrolex122¨μ Poseidon's Law118¹ Front End118«¬ no factor, 2wd 8
22Oct25 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :22¾¾ :45¿¿ 1:11º¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 74 80-66 6 1 1¸ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¡ Rodriguez I O 120 yL *2.00 Alpha Cat123«¬ Sharon's Prince123¸¢ Maybern120«¬ fought-on,weak late 6
07Oct25 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :21¿½ :44¾½ 1:09»» 3g Alw 38000nw1$/x 73 114-66 3 4 1¶¡ 2¶ 7½ 8¶¸£ Rodriguez I O 120 yL 18.50 Puttheblameonme123¸¡ Declaration Time123¡ City Tripper123¶¡ speed, gave way, 8
19Sep25 Pid10 ft o 6K¹» :22¿¸ :45½¾ 1:15¶¶ 3g Alw 42000nw1$/x 100-82 1 1 1¸ 1¶ 3¶¡ 8¾ Franco M 121 yL 11.70 Thoughtthatcounts123¸¡ Musical Maestro123«¬ Puttheblameonme123¶¡ pace, empty 1/8 8
01Sep25 Pid6 ft o 6K¹» :23¼¸ :46¾¸ 1:16¾¶ 3g Alw 38000nw1/x 54-51 2 6 4¸ 5¸¡ 6¿ 6¶¸£ Rodriguez I O 121 yL 5.60 Jimmy the Hat123¶£ Thorn of Hearts123¶¢ City Tripper123¸¡wreared start,rush,flat 6
20Aug25 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22½^ :45¶¿ 1:08¼» 3g Msw 30000 59-81 3 1 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¢ Rodriguez I O 120 yL 4.40 Pancho Slips Away120¶¢ Yes I'm Jess120£ Coastal Breeze110¨μ clr,repel bid,all out 5
05Aug25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22¸¿ :45º¸ 1:09¼^ 3g Msw 30000 87-74 1 1 1º 1«¬ 2¶ 3¸£ Rodriguez I O 120 yL 3.70 Souper Forces120¨μ Yes I'm Jess120¸¡ Pancho Slips Away120º¢ faast early, weakened, 6
24Dec24 Tam2 ft 5Kº¼ :22»¶ :45º¶ 1:04¹¿ 2 Mcl 25000 49-56 2 4 3¶¡ 3¹ 3» 3½¡ Rodriguez I O 119 *1.80 Raydar Control120¼¢ Jazz N Blues116¶¢ Pancho Slips Away119¶£ track,4w str,held shw 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :38b 12/16 12 Dec 25 Glp 3F ft :38.0b 1/1 7 Nov 25 Glp 4F ft :53.2b 11/11

7
7-2 Orange

Coffee At K J's 70Ã (L)
B.g.4 Cajun Breeze - Absolute Madness by West Acre, FL
Black, White 'Stella' on Front, Silver and White 'V' on Back, White Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

67 $17,500 Own: Vicente Stella Stables LLC (Vicente Stella)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (42-8-6-6)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (125-19-25-20) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 1 $36,160 AllWeather:7 1 4 1 $47,680
Life: 10 1 4 1 $50,740 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 1 4 1 $50,740
11Dec25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¿ :46^º 1:03½¾ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 69 74-74 3 5 4¶ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 3» Vasquez M A 120 bL 3.80 Maitre D120¸£ Adversary120¸¢ Coffee At K J's120¸ wbrk in, bump st, rail 6
14Nov25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :23^½ :46^º 1:04^^ 3g Mcl 25000 63 66-82 5 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ Vasquez M A 121 bL *1.30 Coffee At K J's121¸¡ Evil Empire124¹¢ One More Duke121¹£ speed,kept to task 6
18Oct25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :21½½ :45º½ 1:03¿½ 3g Mcl 17500-w 59 85-68 1 7 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 2¶ Jaramillo E 121 bL 2.80 Loud Applause121¶ Coffee At K J's121¨μ Valiant Winter116¶¢ bid 5w,finished well 9
07Mar25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¿ :44¼^ 1:02½º 3 Mcl 17500 70-78 2 5 4¸ 4¹¡ 2» 2º Reyes L 118 bL 10.50 Neshume118º Coffee At K J's118¨μ Cajun's Cookin119¼£ 3p,bid1/4,improved 6
15Feb25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¶ :45¿^ 1:03½¿ 3 lMsw 50000 39-70 1 5 9»£ 9¾¡ 8½ 8¼£ Reyes L 118 bL 12.50 Sneaky Sneaky118¶¢ Go Win Won118¨© Grand Magic118¸ inside,2p,no bid 9
27Dec24 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22»¶ :45^½ 1:03º» 2 Mcl 17500-c 55-66 4 1 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Morelos J E 118 b 7.90 Tycoon Mogul118¨μ Coffee At K J's118¨© Tonight118¶^¡ trackd ins,3p upr,game 8

Claimed by Vicente Stella Stables LLC from Jackson, Gary G. and Webb, Glenn R. for $17,500, Jackson Gary G. - Trainer
06Dec24 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22»¶ :46^¸ 1:04º¾ 2 Mcl 17500 60-55 4 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¢ Morelos J E 118 b 21.40 Hollywood Mayhem118¸¢ Coffee At K J's118¶ Cajun's Cookin118½¡ 3w1/4,left lead,chased 6
15Nov24 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :23º¿ :47¸¸ 1:27½º 2 Mcl 25000 64-45 5 3 3¨μ 3¸ 4¹¡ 6¼ Morelos J E 118 b 14.20 Just Lookin At You118¸¡ El Galan118¡ Sir Thomas Teal118¶£wbump st,stalk3p,faded 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :39.3b 16/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-2-7-4 GP-01/08/2026-7

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 8-9-10) / $1 Sunset Six

8 Gulfstream Park
Starter Optional Claiming 1/ST Sunset Six Leg A

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,000. (Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A
Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $35,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $35,000 (Starter Races for
$17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Laser 53Ã (L1)
B.g.3 Brethren - Tiz Boa by Tiznow, FL
White, White Tree on Green Ball, White Stripe on Green Sleeves, Green Cap

66 Own: Arindel (Alan Cohen)
Trn: Carlos A. David (42-11-6-5)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (120-19-28-15) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $22,960
2025: 3 1 0 1 $26,090 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $3,130
Life: 3 1 0 1 $26,090 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,130

Track: 3 1 0 1 $26,090
07Dec25 GP1 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :47¼¼ 1:12»¹ 1:43º^ 2 Mcl 25000 101-73 8 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¸ 1¶ 1¶£ Camacho S 118 b 4.50 Laser118¶£ Senor Roberto118¡ David Pepperman118¶ rail, split 2wd 1/4 11
16Nov25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¸ 1:12¹¾ 1:42º^ 2 Mcl 25000 81-62 10 5º 4¸¢ 3¹¡ 3» 3½ Marin S 118 b 4.90 Justin Smiles118º Double Miles118¹ Laser118¶£ 4-5w,bid 3w,outkicked 10
05Oct25 GP2 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¶½ :43¿¹ :56^½ 2 Mcl 35000 50-64 1 6 6¼ 6» 5» 4¹ Zayas E J 120 b 24.10 Savage Warden120£ Mischievous Milo113¶¢ Scottie Too Hottie120¶ angld 3-4w,gaining 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.0b 3/53 21 Dec 25 Pmmp 3F fm :36b 6/10 a30 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.1b 1/24 13 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 3/4

2
15-1 White

Lufkin 55 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 War Dancer - Kitty Maddnes by Courageous Cat, NY
Red, Black Chevron, Black Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

54 $35,000 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (26-1-2-3)

MARCOS MENESES (8-1-0-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $290
2025: 4 1 0 0 $15,170 AllWeather:3 1 0 0 $14,880
Life: 4 1 0 0 $15,170 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $480

Track: 3 1 0 0 $14,880
30Nov25 GP1 ft o 1B¼^ :49º» 1:13¼¹ 1:44½¶ 2 Mcl 17500 49 41-62 2 3¶ 5¶¡ 6º£ 4º 1¡ Meneses M 120 b 6.60 Lufkin120¡ Buck's Howl120¨μ Grande Novella120¹ wshuffle 3/8, 4wd surge 7
09Nov25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼½ 1:12¼¾ 1:42º^ 2 Mcl 17500 37 53-53 7 7¹¢ 10¹ 11»¡ 7º£ 7¼¢ Morelos J E 120 b 53.80 Manoah's Glory120¨μ David's Kitten120¹¡ Not Now Nick120¶¢ gain 4w,flattened out 12
12Oct25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»º 1:12¼¸ 1:41¼^ 2 Mcl 17500 44-53 8 9¼£ 8¼¡ 8¾¡ 7¶^ 5¶¶¡ Vasquez M A 120 b 17.40 Techno Music120º Rocky Lagoon120¹¢ Ristre120º¢ coaxed 3-4w,by faders 9
09Sep25 Ind4 fm pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :47¹½ 1:11½¾ 1:36¿» 2 Mcl 40000 47-24 8 6¾ 6½¡ 7¶^ 8¶¼ 8¸»£ Elliott J 120 18.90 Oscar D117¹¡ Versed120£ Pied Piper120¸£ no factor 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 31/34 26 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.4b 13/14

3
10-1 Blue

Manoah's Glory 43 (L1)
Ch.c.3 Game Winner - Wife of Manoah by Union Rags, KY
White, Black 'Lea Farms,' Sleeves with White Chevrons, Light Blue Cap

42 $35,000 Own: Lea Farms, LLC (Charles William Cosgrove)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (26-5-3-2)

DAVID EGAN (75-12-6-13) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $21,100 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $14,400
Life: 5 1 1 0 $21,100 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $14,400

Track: 1 1 0 0 $14,400
09Nov25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼½ 1:12¼¾ 1:42º^ 2 Mcl 17500 41 59-63 2 5¶£ 4¶¢ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¨μ Vasquez M A 120 b 28.40 Manoah's Glory120¨μ David's Kitten120¹¡ Not Now Nick120¶¢ bid 3w,duel,prevailed 12
27Sep25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :50^^ 1:16¼^ 1:43»½ 2 Mcl 12500 (12.5-7.5) 38 17-36 5 10¾ 10½ 9½ 9¶¸ 7¶^¢ Conning C 118 b 15.60 Duck Duck Goose118¸¢ Moral Power118¸¡ Donut Dust118¶ wtook up st, no threat 10
31Aug25 Mth2 ft 5K¹¸ :23¶½ :47¶½ 1:06^¼ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 10-23 7 6 5º¡ 3½ 4¶¹ 4¶¼¢ Leon S 118 b 3.00 Pronti O Meno118¶^ Complication118¨© It'salljustadream118¼¢ 4w turn, weakened 8
26Jul25 Mth2 ft 5fº^ :23º¶ :47¾^ 1:01¶¶ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 53-46 3 3 3º 3¶ 3¸ 2¸¡ Olver M 118 b 1.60 Sculcos Folly118¸¡ Manoah's Glory118¹£ Pronti O Meno118 chased 3w, rallied 2d 3
08Jun25 Mth2 ft 4Kº¾ :22¼½ :47^½ :53¾¶ 2 Msw 52500 44-50 3 4 5¿ -- 5½ 5½ Barbosa J 117 13.70 Sir Newtons Laws117¨© Thunder Chuck118¹ Bod Beach117¹ wbumped start 5
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :46.4b 4/22 20 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :48.2b 9/19 13 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :50.2b 15/16 6 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.2b 5/19

4
9-5 Yellow

Ramses the Great 24 (L1)
Ch.g.3 More Than Ready - Amber Grace by Elusive Quality, PA
White, Red 'R,' White Band on Red Sleeves, White Cap

36 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey, Lance G. Bell and Bradley B. Bro
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (17-1-3-2)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (90-27-18-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $19,000 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $18,600
Life: 2 1 0 0 $19,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $18,600

Track: 2 1 0 0 $19,000
14Dec25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¿ 1:14º¸ 1:41¾¿ 2 Mcl 35000 35-71 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1½ 1»£ Vasquez M A 120 *1.50 Ramses the Great120»£ Rudi120£ Rules of the Road120¶^¢ pace inside, handily 6
15Nov25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22»¸ :45»º 1:25º^ 2 Msw 70000 85--- 4 2 4¸ 5¶¶ 6¹¹ 6»¾£ Vasquez M A 120 11.30 Blame Yasself120¶ Ramajay120¶¡ The Pulse120¹»£ outrun,eased,walked 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 17/87 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 7/82 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 11/94 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :47.3b 2/97

5
12-1 Green

Chicken DanceÃ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Neolithic - Gator Hall by Graeme Hall, FL
Gold, Purple Cap

56 $35,000 Own: Tom McCrocklin
Trn: Fernando Abreu (17-0-6-3)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (125-19-25-20) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $14,400 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $14,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $14,400
25Oct25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¾½ :46¾» 1:13»» 2 Mcl 17500 43-56 8 2 5¹¢ 3¸ 2«¬ 1º¡ Gil C 120 b 12.00 Chicken Dance120º¡ Don't Go Astray120«¬ Gigline120¶¡ 3-4w,loomed,drew away 8
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.2b 4/9 21 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/1 7 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 22/39 30 Nov 25 GP 4F gd :49.3b 36/61

6
9-2 Black

Not Now Nick 62 (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Mendelssohn - Lavish by Malibu Moon, KY
Green, Pink Stars, Orange Stars, Pink Stars and Orange Stars on Sleeves, Green Cap

61 Own: Daniel C. Hurtak
Trn: Owner (20-1-2-6)

JORGE RUIZ (73-11-5-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 1 $22,840 AllWeather:4 1 1 1 $22,840
Life: 4 1 1 1 $22,840 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $22,440

Track: 4 1 1 1 $22,840
26Dec25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48º^ 1:12¹¼ 1:40¾¾ 2 Mcl 17500-c 54 62-71 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º 1» Zayas E J 120 b *1.80 Not Now Nick120» Grande Novella120¾¢ One Bid120¨μ vied inside,ridden out 7

Claimed by Hurtak Daniel C. from Keough and Meaney LLC for $17,500, Dibona Bobby S. - Trainer
09Nov25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼½ 1:12¼¾ 1:42º^ 2 Mcl 17500-c 44 63-57 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¨μ 3¹£ Husbands M J 120 b *1.20 Manoah's Glory120¨μ David's Kitten120¹¡ Not Now Nick120¶¢ attnd pace ins,yielded 12

Claimed by Keough and Meaney LLC from Terlep, John C. and Brittany B. for $17,500, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
26Sep25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹½ 1:13^¹ 1:44¹¸ 2 Mcl 25000 80-59 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¨μ Gutierrez R 120 b 3.80 Don't Fire Joe120¨μ Not Now Nick120¹¡ Law of One120¸¢ met bid,bested,game 8
23Aug25 GP6 ft u 5f¶^» :21º¿ :45¹¸ :57^¾ 2 Msw 70000 19-41 6 3 7¶^ 7¿ 7¿¡ 7¶¸¢ Gutierrez R 120 b 11.30 Timeless Victory120£ Uncle Aldo120«¬ Thunder Zeus120¸ no factor 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 9/38 12 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/4 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 42/97 1 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 10/46

7
6-1 Orange

My Favorite Bird 56Ã (L1)
Ch.g.3 Noble Bird - Polly by Brethren, FL
Red, Black Chevron, Black Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

58 $35,000 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (26-1-2-3)

JOSE MORELOS (109-8-9-19) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,600
2025: 5 1 0 1 $32,600 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $32,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 1 $32,600
12Dec25 GP2 ft 7f¹^ :22½¶ :45½^ 1:25½¼ 2 Mcl 25000-c 57 67-60 4 1 4¶¡ 4¸ 1¶¡ 1º£ Morelos J E 118 *1.50 My Favorite Bird118º£ Spectacle118£ I Walk the Night119¹ split5/16,bid2w,drving 7

Claimed by Starry Night Racing from Rivera Yenny for $25,000, Luces Eduardo - Trainer
09Aug25 GP4 sys 7f¹^ :23¶¸ :46¶¶ 1:24¹¿ 2 Msw 70000 69-64 2 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹¢ Leon J A 118 13.70 Rammaas118¸¢ Malbec118¶ My Favorite Bird118¹¢ battled inside,yielded 8
06Jun25 GP4 fm p¶^ 5f¼¶ :21¹» :44^¾ :55¾¶ 2 Msw 70000 75-54 3 3 5¹£ 5º¡ 4¼¡ 4¶^ Leon J A 118 b 44.70 Chasing My Dream118¸¡ Still Bulletproof118º£ Bogarts Bucchero118¸£ svd gnd,no kick 6
16May25 GP1 ft 5f¹^ :22¼¹ :45¿» :58»º 2 Msw 70000 69-49 5 5 4¹¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 4¶^¢ Reyes L 118 b 18.90 Street Player118½ Vito's Wildcat118¶ Inordinary118¸¢ 3p,veer uppr,no threat 7
18Apr25 GP2 ft 4K¶¸» :22^¼ :47º^ :54¶¶ 2 Msw 70000 51-57 7 5 7¿¢ -- 7½¡ 5½¢ Reyes L 118 34.80 Squire118«¬ Beers On Me113¹¢ Chance to Party118¶¢ inside,3p,mild gain 10
Workout(s): a23 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :35.0bg 1/8 a17 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 1/4 6 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 4/9

8
4-1 Pink

Complexed 50 (L1)
Ch.g.3 Complexity - Spring Street by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Royal Blue, White Emblem, White Sleeves, White Cap

62 Own: Blue Crevalle Racing
Trn: Mark E. Casse (46-13-5-1)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (58-12-6-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $17,400
2025: 4 1 0 1 $22,334 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $2,800
Life: 4 1 0 1 $22,334 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $20,200
19Dec25 GP9 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :48¹º 1:12¸¼ 1:36¶¼ 2 Mcl 25000 43 77-78 8 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Velazquez J R 118 b 4.80 Complexed118¨μ Off the Deck118»¢ Fazzone118¨μ wcarried 5wd 5/16, game 8
23Nov25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22º¶ :45½¿ 1:03¾¿ 2 Mcl 35000 39 58-59 8 6 8º¢ 6¹ 5» 3½£ Jaramillo E 120 b 3.60 Negril120»£ Majestic Noir120¸ Complexed120¸ 5wd,ran on for 3rd 8
24Oct25 Kee4 ft 6fº» :22¹º :46¸» 1:12»½ 2 Mcl 150000 93-53 7 1 3¨μ 8¼¡ 9¿¡ 10¶^ Prat F 119 12.00 Stop the Car119¶£ The Town119¨© Emancipation119¡ 3wbtw,faded 5/16,7p1/4 12
12Sep25 CD8 ft 6f»^ :23^» :46º¸ 1:10¿^ 2 Msw 120000 47-54 7 8 10º¢ 11¶^ 12¶¸ 12¶º Machado L 119 13.08 Cabourg119¸£ Fuzzbuster119¡ Stable Hero119«¬ bump,keen 3p1/2,outrun 12
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 4/9 14 Nov 25 Pmmp 4F fm :52.4bd 34/36 17 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :49.4b 64/90 10 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 43/71
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

9 Gulfstream Park
Allowance Optional Claiming 1/ST Sunset Six Leg B

equibase.com/QR

Purse $86,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming
Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Vivi Get Your Guns 70Ã (L)
B.f.4 Enticed - Shotdowninflames by Trappe Shot, FL
Black, Gold 'DCKC' and Bowtie, Red Blocks on Sleeves, Gold Cap

72 Own: DCKC Racing Stable, Inc. (Krishta Cockroft)
Trn: Willoughby Simpson (1-0-0-1)

JONATHAN OCASIO (29-1-5-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 1 $37,040 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,870
Life: 8 1 2 1 $37,040 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 2 1 $37,040
08Nov25 GP10 ft 6f¸» :22¶º :45¹¶ 1:10»¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 71 35-73 8 9 9¾£ 9¾ 7½ 5¶^ Thomas A 118 bL 24.10 Militia118¸¡ Volatiled118¼¢ Foggy Note121¶¢ 2-3w,passed tired foes 9
12Oct25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¾» :45½¸ 1:22»^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 71 26-64 9 9 9¼ 9¾¡ 6¾ 6¶» Spanabel S 118 bL 10.50 She's My Lady Luck118º¡ Foggy Note121¸¡ Militia118¶ off bit slow,inside 9
12Sep25 GP8 mys 6f¸» :22¶½ :45¿¼ 1:11^º 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 34-81 8 11 11¾¢ 9»¢ 4¶¡ 3¸ Spanabel S 118 bL 23.10 Just a Philly118¨μ Foggy Note121¶£ Vivi Get Your Guns118¨μwbbld st,rail bid,up 3d 11
27Jul25 GP1 ft 7f¹^ :23¹¼ :47^» 1:24¶¿ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd 40-74 4 5 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 2¨μ Ocasio J 120 bL 5.50 Bee a Queen120¨μ Vivi Get Your Guns120¶¢ Just a Philly113»£ 3w,left lead,tagged 5
18Jul25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¼» :45¹¸ 1:03»¿ 3gk Clm 35000cnd 51-72 4 5 5» 5»¡ 5¼ 5½ Ocasio J 120 bL 34.50 Edith120¹£ Lido Beach120¡ Uncaptured Dove125¶woff slw,ins,no factor 5
31May25 GP9 ft o 5K¶» :22¶½ :44¼¹ 1:02¿^ 3 k SOC 17500 - N 74-68 3 6 5¹¡ 4º¡ 5½ 4¶^¡ Ocasio J 118 bL 17.20 Edith118»£ Pop Rox118º Be Thankful118£ btw 2w,no late rally 6
02May25 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¹ :45¾¾ 1:05^» 3 k Mcl 17500-c 70-71 6 6 5» 4¹ 2¸ 1¸ Jaramillo E 120 bL *.90 Vivi Get Your Guns120¸ Collective Nation120£ Mystic Shadow120¶£ bmp brk,3p,lt gn,up 9

Claimed by DCKC Racing Stable, Inc. from Varsi, Anna and Castle Gate Farm, LLC for $17,500, Braddy J. David - Trainer
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :36.2b 6/26 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 34/82 29 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :36.2b 4/28 23 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :51.1bg 40/44

2
7-2 White

Sherbini 61 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Cairo Prince - Shady Violence by Violence, KY
Red, Blue Triangular Panel, Two Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Red Cap

78 Own: Bobby Flay, Rocky Top Stable and James Ventura
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (38-7-5-6)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (58-12-6-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,399
2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,124 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $36,000
Life: 7 1 1 2 $163,994 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08May25 CD7 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :46»¿ 1:11¶º 1:40½º 3 k Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 86-75 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¹¡ 6¼ Dettori L 118 L 8.72 Hereforagoodtime118¶¡ Scattitude118¸¡ Love and Poetry118¶¡ ins,aim 3w1/4,no bid 10
12Apr25 Kee11 ft *7fº» :22»¸ :46^¾ 1:28»¿ 3 k Str 50000nw1/x 79-74 7 3 3¶ 2¡ 3¨μ 5¸¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L *1.03 Autumn Rhythm120¶ Black Ginger120¨© Zaghruta120¶¢ 2wbtw,bid 3/8,vied,yld 12
27Oct24 CD9 ft 1B»^ :48^¼ 1:12¼¹ 1:44^^ 2 k Stk - RgsTRchsL - 200k 89-83 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 3» 3¿¢ Geroux F 122 6.65 Good Cheer122º£ Claire's Charm122º¡ Sherbini122£ pressed 2wd,held show 5
04Oct24 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :46¾¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:44¼º 2 k Stk - AlcibiadG1 - 600k 67-70 2 6»¡ 7º¡ 7º£ 6º 5º¡ Geroux F 122 10.06 Immersive122¶¢ Quickick122¸ Quietside122¶¢ ins,5-6p upr,no threat 7
31Aug24 Sar11 mys 7fº^ :22¼¾ :46^º 1:25¹¶ 2 k Stk - SpinawayG1 - 300k 69-77 2 11 10¼¡ 10¿ 5¼¡ 3»¢ Geroux F 120 10.10 Immersive120¶¢ Quietside120º Sherbini120¹£ ins-5p turn,7path1/4 11
11Jul24 Sar10 ft 6f»¹ :21¾¿ :45¶¿ 1:11¹¶ 2 k Stk - SchylrvlL - 175k 57-81 3 10 10¾£ 5½£ 5º 2¸£ Geroux F 120 7.70 The Queens M G120¸£ Sherbini120¹£ Long Neck Paula120«¬ chased 2-3w, belatedly 11
16Jun24 CD3 ft 5K»» :22»¼ :45º» 1:03½¾ 2 k½Msw 92000 54-85 3 3 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¹¡ Geroux F 119 11.94 Sherbini119¹¡ Strong State119¡ Dare to Breeze119º£ ins,2-4p5/16,drove clr 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.0b 3/19 20 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.0b 10/31 13 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.2b 3/16 5 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.4b 17/24

3
15-1 Blue

Puckered 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Constitution - Lipstick City by City Zip, KY
Pink, Black Lightning Bolt, Pink Cap

75 Own: Maxine Simms
Trn: Herold Simms (4-1-0-1)

JORGE RUIZ (73-11-5-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,060
2025: 14 2 2 3 $62,108 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,200
Life: 29 3 3 5 $107,126 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $19,080

Track: 26 2 3 5 $73,438
06Dec25 GP6 ft 1m :46¾¹ 1:11¸¾ 1:37¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 71 60-81 3 6º£ 6¼¡ 6¾¡ 5¿ 4½¢ Perez E 121 bfL 8.80 She's My Lady Luck120¶¢ Royal Poppy121»¡ Gridlock113¡ wbmp st,ins,angd,mildly 6
22Nov25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¼º :45¼½ 1:24º¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 70 45-81 1 9 9¼£ 9¼¢ 4º¡ 3¸¢ Perez E 121 bfL 18.80 Beyond Belief118¶¢ Just a Philly120¶ Puckered121£ 2w-ins,sustained rally 9
31Oct25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¸¹ :45¼¹ 1:11¾^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 72 27-72 3 5 5¿ 5½ 5» 4¶£ Henry W 121 bfL 20.10 Secret Revenge121¶ Hurricane Debbie121¨μ Dominant Diva118¡ stp slw,rallied widest 5
19Oct25 GP6 ft 1B¶¼» :47¾¼ 1:11½¸ 1:43º¼ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 72 42-65 3 5¹ 5¹¡ 7¼ 7¿ 7¶¸¢ Greenidge E 114½ bfL 34.00 Awesome Train122¡ Swashbuckle117¶£ Camp Evans118º¢ saved ground,tired 7
14Sep25 GP9 ft 1m :46^¿ 1:10¿¹ 1:37¹¶ 3g SOC 12500 - N 67-81 5 6»¢ 6½¡ 5¾ 3» 3»¢ Greenidge E 113½ bfL 10.40 Swashbuckle115¸¡ Lou the Body122¸£ Puckered113¾ gained,no final kick 6
16Aug25 GP10 ft 7f¹^ :21½¶ :44¸½ 1:24^¹ 3gk Stk - SheerDrmHB - 75k 52-78 2 8 8¶¸ 8¶¸ 7¶^ 4¾¡ Greenidge E 115 bf 98.10 Vincey Girl120¹£ Haulin Ice127¹¡ Nerazurri115¶¢ swung widest,mild bid 8
28Jun25 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22^º :44¿^ 1:16¾^ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 32-78 6 3 6¿¡ 5¿ 5¿ 3º¡ Greenidge E 113½ bfL 10.70 St. Olaf Rose122¶ Julee's Legacy122¹¡ Puckered113¨μ 3-4w,best stride late 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 12/23 21 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:03.1b 7/7 14 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 17/42 14 Oct 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.4b 4/4

4
6-1 Yellow

Palm Desert 65 (L)
Ch.f.4 Candy Ride (ARG) - Fun in the Desert by Distorted Humor, KY
Purple, Gold Circled 'EGL,' Gold Band on Sleeves, Purple and Gold Cap

78 Own: EGL-One Racing
Trn: Riley Mott (15-2-3-1)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (71-11-10-11) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $32,480 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,810
Life: 4 1 1 0 $32,480 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $9,470
22Nov25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¼º :45¼½ 1:24º¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 68 86-79 6 3 2¡ 2«¬ 3º 5¹ Velazquez J R 118 bL 9.80 Beyond Belief118¶¢ Just a Philly120¶ Puckered121£ press 2wd,yielded str 9
29Oct25 CD9 sys 6f»^ :23½^ :47¼¼ 1:12¶¸ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 54 82-74 3 3 1¡ 2¶¡ 2º¡ 5¶¸¢ Torres J A 118 bL 3.26 Reliable Lady121¾¡ Going Steady118¡ Gerlin's Empire118¨© brk out/bmp,drift,wknd 7
07May25 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :22¶^ :45¶¿ 1:10½½ 3 k Msw 32000 86-84 8 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Achard A 121 bL *1.60 Palm Desert121¸¢ Greely's Gold121¡ Clay Basket121¶¡ duel,bid1/4,driving 9
10Apr25 GP1 ft 7f¹^ :22»¾ :45¶¼ 1:24»» 3 k Msw 55000 70-73 6 2 3¹ 2¹ 1¸ 2º¡ Jaramillo E 118 bL 4.90 Cat Chat118º¡ Palm Desert118¾¡ Oppose119¸ 3-4p,left lead stretch 8
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 4/11 23 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 3/10 17 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50b 20/26 a9 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.3b 1/4

5
8-1 Green

Street View 77 (L)
Ch.m.5 Street Boss - View by Birdstone, KY
Light Blue, Navy Blue Diamonds, White Sleeves, White Cap

74 Own: Miller Racing, LLC (Myron Miller)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (77-15-14-13)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (61-11-13-11) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 1 0 $24,725
2025: 9 3 1 2 $108,420 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $15,850
Life: 24 4 3 3 $188,695 Distance: 10 3 2 1 $101,320

Track: 6 0 1 0 $20,720
22Nov25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¼º :45¼½ 1:24º¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 76 76-73 9 2 6¸ 6¹ 6¼¡ 6¼¢ Husbands M J 121 bfL *1.80 Beyond Belief118¶¢ Just a Philly120¶ Puckered121£ swung 6w,no final kick 9
27Sep25 Baq8 ft 6K»» :22¶^ :44½¹ 1:14½¾ 3gk Stk - GlntBlmG2 - 250k 80 42-49 7 3 6¼¡ 7¶^ 8¶½ 8¸» Franco M 121 bf 49.01 R Disaster123¹¡ Patricia Ann121¸ Sterling Silver123«¬ chased 4-2w, tired 8
09Aug25 Sar11 ft 7fº^ :22¿¿ :45¿¿ 1:23¾¹ 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 86-96 6 4 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 3¡ Santana, Jr. R 124 bfL 14.70 Limes Don't Lie120¨μ Alyeska118¨μ Street View124º 3p,led1/4-1/8,fought 8
12Jun25 Baq6 ft 7f»^ :22»» :45^¼ 1:22¹½ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 76-90 1 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶ 1¶¢ Franco M 123 bfL *1.80 Street View123¶¢ Despo's Dream123¹¡ Melle Mel118£ chased ins, inched clr 7
23May25 Baq8 mys 1mº» :45º½ 1:10¹º 1:35ºº 3g Str 50000nw1/x 81-64 3 6¹¡ 7º 7»¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¿ Maragh R R 121 bfL 6.60 Top Gun Rocket126¶ Mr. Ppagiorgio124¶^¢ Ragazzo Diabolico124¡wakwrd stride5-1/2,2-4p 8
18Apr25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :45¼^ 1:10^½ 1:36¶¿ 4gk Str 50000nw1/x 90-86 5 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ Maragh R R 123 bfL 4.00 Patty Van Twinkle123¶ Street View123¹¡ Concrete Faze123¼ 3p turn,led,overtaken 6
21Mar25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :48º¶ 1:15¸» 1:41¶¾ 4gk Clm 25000nw3/L-c 72-81 1 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¸ 1¹ Olver M 123 bfL 2.80 Street View123¹ Roman Goddess123¼¡ Dolce Sera123¿ 5w upper, edged clear 5

Claimed by Schauer Steven I. from BellaBlue Racing Stable for $25,000, Atras Rob - Trainer
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 22/44 27 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 53/86 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 66/78 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 9/76

6
8-5 Black

Contrary 64 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Antithesis by Tapit, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue Cap

85 Own: Godolphin
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (20-3-2-2)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (125-19-25-20) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $85,747 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $85,747 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov25 CD7 ft 7K»^ :22¿¹ :46¶¼ 1:29¶¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 58 79-93 4 3 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Saez L 118 L 7.15 Trouble in Love118¡ Contrary118»¢ Whippoorwill118¶¡ bump st,2wd,grudgingly 7
26Sep25 CD9 ft 1B»^ :48¼^ 1:13»½ 1:44¶» 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 77-79 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 7½¢ 7¶¶ Morales E 118 L 8.47 Being Myself120º Low Key118£ Union Mist122¶¢ stalked ins, no bid 12
26Jul25 Elp5 ft 6K¼» :22¸¼ :45º^ 1:17½» 3gk Msw 100000 76-84 2 7 7¸£ 6¸£ 4¸¡ 1¶ Morales E 119 L 20.44 Contrary119¶ Quick to Charm119¶ Bodacious Beauty119¡ wjostld btw st,4pbtw,up 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 30/76 27 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:03.3b 10/10 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.0b 11/78 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 42/76

7
6-1 Orange

Royal Poppy 71Ã (L)
Ch.m.6 Classic Empire - M'Dearest by Macho Uno, FL
Purple, Gold Sash, Gold Cap

75 $25,000 Own: Trevor James
Trn: Gary A. Subratie (4-0-1-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (72-13-10-10) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 2 0 $85,730 Off (Dirt): 6 2 2 0 $116,080
Life: 30 6 7 5 $383,360 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $12,880

Track: 12 3 2 2 $95,150
06Dec25 GP6 ft 1m :46¾¹ 1:11¸¾ 1:37¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x 70 70-91 2 5¶£ 5¹¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Thomas A 121 bfL 31.80 She's My Lady Luck120¶¢ Royal Poppy121»¡ Gridlock113¡wbmpd st,3w uppr,ran on 6
22Nov25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¼º :45¼½ 1:24º¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x 69 80-65 8 4 4¶¡ 3¡ 7¼¡ 7¶^£ Thomas A 121 bfL 30.10 Beyond Belief118¶¢ Just a Philly120¶ Puckered121£ trck 4w,gave way 9
08Nov25 GP10 ft 6f¸» :22¶º :45¹¶ 1:10»¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x 68 84-66 7 4 3¶¡ 6¹¡ 5¼ 6¶¹ Torres Y 116» bfL 13.70 Militia118¸¡ Volatiled118¼¢ Foggy Note121¶¢ chase 5-4w,weakened 9
12Sep25 GP8 mys 6f¸» :22¶½ :45¿¼ 1:11^º 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-v 79-67 5 6 3¶¡ 2¡ 6¸¡ 8¾¢ Torres Y 116» bL *2.70 Just a Philly118¨μ Foggy Note121¶£ Vivi Get Your Guns118¨μ chased 4-3w,gave way 11
16Aug25 GP10 ft 7f¹^ :21½¶ :44¸½ 1:24^¹ 3gk Stk - SheerDrmHB - 75k 102-60 7 3 4º¡ 5º¡ 6¾¡ 7¶½£ Vasquez M A 118 b 14.60 Vincey Girl120¹£ Haulin Ice127¹¡ Nerazurri115¶¢ trck 3w,weakened 8
26Jul25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22½» :45¼¸ 1:22»» 3gk SOC 12500/20000-c 71-95 7 1 2¡ 1¶ 1º 1¼¡ Jaramillo E 120 bL *1.00 Royal Poppy120¼¡ St. Olaf Rose122º¢ Singing Sandra120¶¢ pressed,drew off 7

Claimed by James Trevor from Lean Entertainment LLC for $20,000, Barboza, Jr. Victor - Trainer
22Jun25 GP9 gd 7f¹^ :22¾¿ :45¼¸ 1:24¹» 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x 67-86 6 1 4¸ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶£ Jaramillo E 123 bL *1.80 Royal Poppy123¶£ Aless Queen123¹¡ Neom City123¨μ bid 4w 1/4,proved best 6
Workout(s): 20 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 10/17

8
9-2 Pink

Domino Vitali (L)
B.f.4 Uncle Mo - West Coast Chick by Malibu Moon, KY
Purple, White Circle, Soccer Emblem, Purple Sleeves, Purple and White Cap

87 Own: AMO Racing USA (Kiavash Joorabchian)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (26-5-3-2)

DAVID EGAN (75-12-6-13) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $19,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $19,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 Tam6 ft 6K¹» :22º½ :46^¹ 1:17¾^ 3gk Msw 55000 106-87 7 4 1¡ 1¹ 1»¡ 1¼ Centeno D 122 bL *.80 Domino Vitali122¼ Blazing Affair122¨μ Bon Vivant122»¡ shook free,drew off 7
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 1/30 20 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.0b 4/38 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :51.2b 90/104 21 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.1bg 3/27
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Puckered will race with Blinkers Off

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5

10 Gulfstream Park
Allowance Optional Claiming 1/ST Coast to Coast Leg D

1/ST Sunset Six Leg C

equibase.com/QR

Purse $86,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or
Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $75,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $75,000
(Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 31 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Catalonia 74 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Protonico - Santa Trinita by More Than Ready, KY
White, Red Hoops and "LKS", Red Collar, White and Red Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

77 Own: Khrysselv Mavarez
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (72-12-15-7)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (90-27-18-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $73,250
2025: 5 1 1 0 $73,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $73,650 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $24,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $24,400
07Nov25 Aqu9 fm o 6f¼» :21¸» :43º¼ 1:08º¿ 2 k Stk - StwrtMnrB - 150k 80 114-78 10 6 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 7»£ 9¼¢ Castellano J 120 b 23.39 Map of the Moon120£ Believe in Magic120«¬ Beach Heist120¶£ outside,3-4p trn,tired 11
02Oct25 Baq5 fm o 6f¼» :22¶º :44¼^ 1:08º½ 2 k Stk - MatronG3 - 175k 74 86-81 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4¸ Santana, Jr. R 120 b 15.94 Final Accord120¶ Royal Testament122¨© Should've120¶ 3w uppr, outfinished 8
07Sep25 KD3 fm p 6K¸» :22¹º :45¸» 1:14»¹ 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 103-89 4 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2¸ Ortiz J L 120 b 3.54 Snappy Comeback120¸ Catalonia120¸ Collective Beauty120¡ off rail, 2nd best 11
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Pmmp 3F fm :36.2bd 7/12 19 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 25/34 25 Oct 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 13/22

2
12-1 White

Spinelli 76 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Upstart - Town Grad by Speightstown, KY
Maroon, White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Maroon Cap

75 $75,000 Own: D. J. Stable, LLC (Leonard Green)
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (26-5-5-5)

JOEL ROSARIO (1-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $5,000
2025: 4 1 1 0 $41,196 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $41,196 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $29,000

Track: 2 1 1 0 $33,240
21Dec25 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¹ :45º¶ 1:10^¶ 2 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 71 88-83 10 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 5¼ Marin S 122 5.27 Believe in Magic122¡ Music Burst122«¬ Cadenza122¸¡ pressed wnnr,weakened 11
16Nov25 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22¶^ :44¾¶ 1:03»½ 2 k Aoc 75000-N 62 97-77 4 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ Marin S 120 *.90 Mystical Belle120¶£ Spinelli120¹£ Golden Beach120«¬wbmpd st,duel ins,game 7
27Jul25 Mth7 fm p¶¸ 5f¼^ :21¸¿ :44½¶ :57»^ 2 k Stk - ColleenB - 104k 90-60 5 8 4¹ 4¹ 4» 4¹£ Marin S 118 *1.80 Gerrards Cross118¸¡ Slick Merlin118¡ Nacho Problem118£wfractious,off bit slow 8
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :47.2b 4/15 a2 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :46.1b 1/20 24 Oct 25 GPo 3F ft :36.1b 2/2

3
8-1 Blue

Epic Lady Luck 65 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Vekoma - Tahfeez by Aljabr, KY
Pink, Black Inverted Chevrons, Black Inverted Chevrons on Sleeves, Pink Cap

74 Own: Epic Horses LLC
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (30-11-6-1)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (72-13-10-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $54,625
2025: 4 1 2 0 $79,417 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 0 $79,417 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $24,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $24,000
29Nov25 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¾» :44¹¶ :55¿¾ 2 k Msw 70000 68 68-81 6 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ Castellano J 120 *.70 Epic Lady Luck120¡ Tossing120¨μ Elenique120¶ 2p,held well,driving 7
17Oct25 Kee7 fm p¹^ 5K¶¼^ :21¼^ :45¹¹ 1:04^¸ 2 k Msw 110000 45 98-75 6 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 2¡ Juarez N 119 5.00 I B Flyin119¡ Epic Lady Luck119¶¢ Paris Twilight119¶¡ ins,wander about,bestd 10
10Sep25 KD1 fm p 6K¹¹ :22½¸ :45¾¼ 1:14½¶ 2 k Msw 170000 59-76 9 2 2¸¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¹¡ Juarez N 119 7.47 Lit Ship119¹¡ Epic Lady Luck119¡ Rockin Robin119¹¢ mild rail bid,no match 10
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.0b 6/53 a21 Dec 25 Pmmp 5F fm :58.0b 1/29 14 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :51.4bd 34/40 14 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.3bd 24/36

4
3-1 Yellow

Nonna's Love 45 (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Caravaggio - Nonna Bella by Stay Thirsty, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Circle and 'R,' Orange Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops, Orange Cap, Blue Visor

74 Own: Repole Stable (Mike Repole)
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (38-7-5-6)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (58-12-6-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $46,750
2025: 2 1 0 1 $55,188 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $55,188 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jun25 Baq1 fm o 6f½^ :21¾^ :44¹¸ 1:08¹º 2 k Msw 85000 85-72 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ Velazquez J R 119 *1.25 Nonna's Love119¹ Maiora119¡ Matadora119¶¡ 2p-ins trn,clr ins3/16 7
23Apr25 Kee2 ft 4Kº» :22½¶ :46º¹ :52»º 2 k Msw 90000 83-75 2 1 2¶ -- 2¡ 3º¢ Saez L 119 4.62 Percy's Bar119º Cat Island119¨μ Nonna's Love119¡ 4-5p,bid,outkckd,naild 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :51.0b 12/13 a24 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.4b 1/14 13 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.1b 5/16 6 Dec 25 Pbd 3F ft :37.3b 5/8

5
6-1 Green

Bramble Blast 61 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Summer Front - Regal Rose by Empire Maker, KY
Black, Lime 'BB,' Lime Bars on Sleeves, Black Cap

75 Own: Ballybrit Stable, LLC (Alan Lustig)
Trn: Michael Dini (1-0-0-1)

JORGE RUIZ (73-11-5-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $66,630
2025: 5 1 1 0 $66,630 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $66,630 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $9,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 Lrl6 fm p¾½ 6f¶» :23^¿ :46¸^ 1:10^¸ 2 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 67 72-77 7 9 9¼£ 8¾ 8¼¢ 6¸ Hernandez J A 122 b 7.90 Tap Into Grace122¨© Aldene122«¬ In Her Glory119¡wsqzd start,blckd 1/8 10
10Oct25 Baq8 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :21½¸ :44»º 1:09¶» 2 k Msw 85000 61 110-78 8 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨© Rodriguez J 119 b 8.45 Bramble Blast119¨© Belarosa119¡ Delightful Darling119¶ out,3p turn,lead1/4 10
11Sep25 Baq1 fm o¶¸ 1B¿» :47¿¶ 1:12¿¸ 1:42¿¿ 2 k Msw 85000 91-72 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 5¼¢ Davis D 119 b 6.34 Memorized119¶¡ Sweet Little Lila119¶£ Alibi119¸£ keen ins,3p1/4,bid3/16 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 7/25 23 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 9/29 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 15/107 5 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 5/29

6
30-1 Black

Ifyousaidso 54Ã (L1)
Ch.f.3 Cajun Breeze - Theladysaidno by Concerto, FL
Red, White Circled 'Y,' White Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

74 $75,000 Own: Shadybrook Farm, Inc. (Michael Yates)
Trn: Michael Yates (9-1-1-2)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (109-18-16-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $10,640
2025: 3 1 1 1 $66,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 1 $66,140 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $60,640

Track: 3 1 1 1 $66,140
04Dec25 GP9 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21¾¸ :44¹^ :56^¶ 2 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x 41 72-72 7 3 4¸ 2¡ 3¸¡ 2¹¢ Vasquez M A 122 b 22.90 Pulstar122¹¢ Ifyousaidso122£ Golden Beach122¶ wbump st, 3wd bid 8
13Jun25 GP4 ft 5f¹^ :22½¼ :46¶¾ :59¹º 2 k Msw 70000 74-75 6 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1»¢ Vasquez M A 118 b *.70 Ifyousaidso118»¢ Army Medic118¨μ Birch Run118£ showed speed,held sway 6
29May25 GP1 ft 4K¶¸» :22¸½ :47½¸ :54¼¸ 2 k Msw 70000 72-74 5 1 2¶ -- 3¶¡ 3£ Vasquez M A 118 2.90 Mine Strike118¨μ Street Belle118¡ Ifyousaidso118¡ rail,prompted,sharp 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 38/62 20 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :38.0b 17/20 22 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :36.0b 3/22 8 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :37.4b 16/26

7
20-1Orange

Golden Beach 57Ã (L1)
B.f.3 Summer Front - Taty's Gold by Touch Gold, FL
Black, Lime 'BB,' Lime Bars on Sleeves, Black Cap

64 Own: Ballybrit Stable, LLC (Alan Lustig)
Trn: Michael Dini (1-0-0-1)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (125-19-25-20) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $36,670
2025: 4 1 0 2 $42,280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 2 $42,280 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $36,670

Track: 2 0 0 2 $10,780
04Dec25 GP9 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21¾¸ :44¹^ :56^¶ 2 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 60 65-70 4 5 6¹ 6» 4¹ 3º Camacho S 122 9.70 Pulstar122¹¢ Ifyousaidso122£ Golden Beach122¶ wbump st, rail, 2wd 1/4 8
16Nov25 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22¶^ :44¾¶ 1:03»½ 2 k Aoc 75000-N 49 76-68 1 4 5¹¢ 5º¡ 4»¡ 3»¡ Camacho S 120 10.10 Mystical Belle120¶£ Spinelli120¹£ Golden Beach120«¬ ins,angl out,up for 3d 7
27Jul25 Mth7 fm p¶¸ 5f¼^ :21¸¿ :44½¶ :57»^ 2 k Stk - ColleenB - 104k 66-60 7 5 8¼£ 8¾ 7½¢ 5º Ruiz E 118 15.00 Gerrards Cross118¸¡ Slick Merlin118¡ Nacho Problem118£ belatedly inside 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 23/61 9 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 14/78 17 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :49.3b 13/21

8
6-1 Pink

Pulstar 66 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Kantharos - Bellerue by Quality Road, KY
Royal Blue, White Cross Sashes, Lime Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

72 $75,000 Own: Lael Stables (M. Roy Jackson, Jr.)
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (4-2-1-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (71-11-10-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $28,400
2025: 4 2 1 0 $107,400 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $55,000
Life: 4 2 1 0 $107,400 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $28,400

Track: 1 1 0 0 $26,400
04Dec25 GP9 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21¾¸ :44¹^ :56^¶ 2 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 62 85-81 8 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 2.70 Pulstar122¹¢ Ifyousaidso122£ Golden Beach122¶ pace 2wd, drift, drvng 8
27Jul25 Mth7 fm p¶¸ 5f¼^ :21¸¿ :44½¶ :57»^ 2 k Stk - ColleenB - 104k 101-60 8 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 6º Espinoza V 118 b 4.70 Gerrards Cross118¸¡ Slick Merlin118¡ Nacho Problem118£ chased outside, weaken 8
12Jul25 Sar6 mysu 5K»¹ :22»º :46¶¸ 1:05¸¼ 2 k Msw 100000 67-72 4 3 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¨© Rosario J 119 b *2.20 Pulstar119¨© Delightful Darling119£ Always Ready119¨μ shy out st, just held 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:05b 11/11 25 Nov 25 Pay 4F ft :50.3b 3/3 a18 Nov 25 Pay 4F ft :48b 1/6 9 Nov 25 Pbdp 4F fm :48.4b 1/1

9
12-1 Aqua

Bibi Dahl 62 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 American Pharoah - Just Louise by Five Star Day, KY
Purple, White Circle, Soccer Emblem, Purple Sleeves, Purple and White Cap

70 Own: AMO Racing USA (Kiavash Joorabchian)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (26-5-3-2)

DAVID EGAN (75-12-6-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $61,840
2025: 5 1 1 1 $61,840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $61,840 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $49,840

Track: 2 0 1 0 $21,340
04Dec25 GP9 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21¾¸ :44¹^ :56^¶ 2 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 71 68-66 5 6 5¸¡ 4¸ 5º¡ 5»¡ Egan D 122 b *1.40 Pulstar122¹¢ Ifyousaidso122£ Golden Beach122¶ wbumped btw start, 3wd 8
31Aug25 Mth3 fm p¶¸ 5f¼^ :21¾¾ :45¶½ :57¸¸ 2 k Msw 47925 82-70 2 4 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1»¢ Olver M 117 b *.10 Bibi Dahl117»¢ Medium Cool117¨μ Union Doos117¹ vied ins, ridden out 8
16Aug25 Sar6 fm p¸½ 5K»^ :23^º :46^½ 1:03»» 2 k Msw 100000 71-74 7 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3¶ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 3.10 In Her Glory119«¬ Sadie Earp119¶ Bibi Dahl119¨μ wfractious gate,ins trn 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :46.2b 2/9 26 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.4bg 5/8 17 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 26/43 7 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :35.4bg 4/8

10
15-1 Purple

Chucky's Ride 49Ã (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Uncle Chuck - Jim's Lonesa by Put It Back, FL
Green, White Diamond Belt, White Bars on Sleeves, Green Cap

71 Own: Shade Tree Thoroughbreds, Inc. (Albert Pilcher)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (46-13-5-1)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (120-19-28-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $10,400
2025: 2 1 1 0 $46,200 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $35,800
Life: 2 1 1 0 $46,200 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $10,400

Track: 2 1 1 0 $46,200
05Jul25 GP1 sy 5K¹^ :22^¿ :46¹º 1:06¹» 2 klMsw 53000 96-68 6 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸¢ Vasquez M A 118 *1.10 Chucky's Ride118¸¢ Soda118£ La Rodada118¸¢ pace,green,held sway 8
19Jun25 GP2 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21º¸ :44¸¶ :55¿¸ 2 k Msw 70000 111-73 5 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 2º 2» Vasquez M A 118 *2.00 Pure Eloquence118» Chucky's Ride118¶¡ Mischievous Scout118º¢ chased winner,game 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.2b 17/22 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.0bg 25/104 29 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 16/28 22 Nov 25 GPo 5F ft 1:01.0b 4/4

11
15-1 Grey

Epigram 52 (L1)
B.f.3 Code of Honor - Rockin by Hard Spun, KY
Turquoise, Red Sash, Red Stripe on Black Sleeves, Red Stripe on Black Cap

66 Own: JC Racing Stable (Jose M. Castro)
Trn: Jose M. Castro (24-2-2-5)

JOSE MORELOS (109-8-9-19) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $27,675 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $27,675 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $24,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $27,675
15Nov25 GP9 ft 6K¹^ :22¶¹ :45½¶ 1:18¼^ 2 k Stk - JuvFSprntB - 75k 108-46 7 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2½ 4¶½¡ Jaramillo E 118 b 2.20 Tessellate120¶¹ Lady Chance118¹ Dakota's Lil Auror120¶¡ dueled 2w,weakened 7
15Aug25 GP6 ft 5f¹^ :22¿» :46½¶ :59»¶ 2 k Msw 70000 80-85 3 1 1¸ 1¸ 1½ 1¿£ Jaramillo E 118 b 3.80 Epigram118¿£ Authentic Wave118»¡ Canton118¶£ showed speed,drew off 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :39.4bg 41/44 28 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :47.0b 6/53 a14 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :48.3bd 1/40 6 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 16/71
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Chucky's Ride will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-4-5-8 GP-01/08/2026-10

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

1 Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,691. SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #1. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And
One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Fortinatto (CHI)
B.h.6 War Command - Farreras (CHI) by Fusaichi Pegasus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (12-3-2-4)

0.00 Own: Los Cuatro H
Trn: Hector Arteaga Ch. (0-0-0-0)

JUAN A. INOSTROZA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 3 0 1 $16,104
2025: 26 3 2 1 $7,746 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 43 6 2 2 $23,850 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¶½ 3g Hcp - H 1865 3 6¨μ Rojas L E 123 4.20 Magico Secreto117¨© Yusuf126¨© The Lance130¨© 6
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¹» 3g Hcp - H 1748 4 4«¬ Rojas L E 123 12.50 First Raider132¨© Stroke of Luck121¨© Gato Calico128¨© 8

2
5-2

Golden Giant (CHI)
B.g.5 Timojin - Miral (CHI) by Morning Raider (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-3-0-0) / Trainer (257-52-39-35)

0.00 Own: Vitacare
Trn: Jose Gerardo Melo Mellado (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO L. MAUREIRA (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 3 2 $5,121 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 5 8 3 $12,052 Distance: 12 3 6 1 $7,708

16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¿^ 3g Hcp - H 1568 3 1¸¡ Rojas L E 121 6.90 Golden Giant121¸¡ Cederic121¶¢ Que Pasa Negro123¸¡ 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 1m 1:37^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1784 3 5¶^£ Vera G 121 10.40 First Raider128» Gianni117¶£ Stroke of Luck126¨© 6

3
30-1

Comisario Woody (CHI)
Ch.h.6 El Manu (CHI) - Mulata Buenamoza (CHI) by Cat Scan, CHI
STATS: Jockey (8-0-0-1) / Trainer (10-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Herencia Y Pasion
Trn: Eduardo S. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

ANANIAS PEREDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 0 $2,059 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 3 3 2 $4,625 Distance: 13 0 1 1 $437

16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56½¼ 3g Hcp - H 1756 9 9¾¡ Venegas N I 123 35.80 El Mentalista132«¬ Chacayalino130¶ Linda La Gringa119¶¢ 10
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 1708 4 5¶^¢ Rojas L E 128 3.10 El Mentalista132¨μ Assadi134»£ Tudo Gostoso126¸£ 10

4
50-1

El Tata Pancho (CHI)
B.c.4 Palm Springs - Volver a Verte (CHI) by Strong Mandate, CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-1-0-1) / Trainer (4-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Mario De La Cruz
Trn: Francisco C. Saavedra (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOPHER CORDERO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 0 $2,547 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $2,061
Life: 6 1 1 0 $2,547 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $2,061

16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¸¶ 3 Alw 1630 2 5¶^¢ Venegas N I 126 36.40 Tataristan130º£ Flofli121¨© Istrionico126¸¢ 8
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:16¼¸ 3 Stk - VlprsoSprt - 4k 12 11¶¾¢ Venegas N I 126 56.20 Negro Bueno126¸ Horion126¸ Witty Girl123¡ 12

5
15-1

Cornelio Escipion (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Cupid - Emilia Tercia (CHI) by Monthir, CHI
STATS: Jockey (302-48-46-50) / Trainer (395-27-30-45)

0.00 Own: Petanzo
Trn: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MANUEL MOYA SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 1 0 $4,417
2025: 19 1 2 3 $2,202 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $443
Life: 44 5 5 6 $14,865 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $1,668

09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 1554 9 1¨© Moya J M 126 *2.30 Cornelio Escipion126¨© Cederic121¨© My Bjork123¨© 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03º^ 3g Hcp - H 1817 4 2¸¢ Moya J M 123 7.40 Love Again121¸¢ Cornelio Escipion123¶£ Cederic123¶¡ 12

6
50-1

Desierto Colorido (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Saraha Spirit - Happy Colors (CHI) by Soldier of Fortune (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-0-1-0) / Trainer (165-21-13-17)

0.00 Own: America
Trn: Julio Enrique Espinosa Nunez (0-0-0-0)

LUIS RAMON PEREZ BURGOS (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $1,408 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $1,408 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¸¶ 3 Alw 1630 4 8¶º¢ Torres J P 126 24.90 Tataristan130º£ Flofli121¨© Istrionico126¸¢ 8
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¹ 3 Msw 2 1¹¢ Torres J P 126 28.50 Desierto Colorido126¹¢ Greyhound121£ Arrancate Tata126¸¡ 11

7
10-1

Tromboncito (CHI)
B.h.10 Viscount Nelson - Trompetita (CHI) by Proud Citizen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (109-16-13-8) / Trainer (343-45-33-46)

0.00 Own: Los De Hualpen
Trn: Luis G. Soto E. (0-0-0-0)

ANYELO GERMAN SOTO GARCES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 0 4 2 $1,998
2025: 40 6 5 4 $8,459 Off (Dirt): 19 8 1 0 $9,936
Life: 168 25 20 24 $43,705 Distance: 73 11 7 11 $17,037

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¿ 3g Hcp - H 1325 2 10¶¿ Pereda G A 123 8.80 Bad Bunny123¹¢ Judge Room123¨© Good Victory121£ 10
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¼½ 3g Hcp - H 1430 3 7¨μ German S G 126 4.00 Suricata128¨© Desert Win128¨© Rio Canelo128¨© 8

8
50-1

La Septima Luna (CHI)
B.m.8 Awesome Patriot - Nueve Lunas (CHI) by Hurricane Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (242-8-7-11) / Trainer (10-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Como Lo Queri
Trn: Eduardo S. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS IGNACIO VENEGAS OSSES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 2 1 $4,249 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $2,352
Life: 55 9 7 5 $19,144 Distance: 14 4 2 0 $5,516

09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 1741 1 8¨μ Barril J B 128 5.80 El Regento121¨© Tudo Gostoso121¨© Corazon Penquista123¨© 8
14Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02¸½ 3g Hcp - H 1678 8 5¶^£ Barril J B 128 12.10 Mi Tio Kiko134¼¢ El Aereo121£ Victory David126¶£ 8

9
12-1

Gato Calico (CHI)
B.h.8 Caesarion (IRE) - Tu Libre (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1-0-0-0) / Trainer (8-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Belgrano
Trn: Alex S. Cea (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 4 2 $3,583 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $1,802
Life: 25 6 7 2 $9,644 Distance: 11 3 3 0 $4,726

04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¹» 3g Hcp - H 1748 7 3«¬ Benavides R E 128 8.30 First Raider132¨© Stroke of Luck121¨© Gato Calico128¨© 8
04Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 1528 2 1«¬ Benavides R E 126 *2.80 Gato Calico126«¬ Bitter Batido121¹¢ Cornelio Escipion121¡ 10

10
5-1

Tudo Gostoso (CHI)
B.m.5 Frank Conversation - Tu Bella (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-0-0-0) / Trainer (11-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Bubu Y Dudu
Trn: Francisco Acevedo R. (0-0-0-0)

JOHANN OLATE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 2 3 1 $6,098
2025: 34 4 7 3 $8,043 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $299
Life: 44 5 9 5 $12,346 Distance: 12 0 2 2 $858

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1701 2 9¶¶£ Campos J A 123 20.40 Don Pachalo139¶¡ Linda La Gringa121º¡ Corazon Penquista123¨© 10
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 1741 8 2¨© Mardones V A 121 34.30 El Regento121¨© Tudo Gostoso121¨© Corazon Penquista123¨© 8

11
7-2

Kosanta (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Exaggerator - Ciel Etoile (GB) by Azamour (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (115-17-17-18) / Trainer (11-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Los Calugas
Trn: Francisco Acevedo R. (0-0-0-0)

JELY BRAYAN BARRIL CURIN (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 0 1 $2,982
2025: 30 3 3 5 $5,919 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 1 $1,660
Life: 43 4 4 5 $9,911 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $1,606

04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¹» 3g Hcp - H 1748 3 6¨μ Barril J B 128 10.00 First Raider132¨© Stroke of Luck121¨© Gato Calico128¨© 8
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 1729 4 6½¡ Olate J A 130 3.90 Suena El Dembow134£ El Aereo121¶£ El Regento121º¡ 8

12
15-1

Onkel Bruno (CHI)
B.g.8 Competitive Edge - Tara Farm (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (326-32-40-34) / Trainer (482-58-57-54)

0.00 Own: Mariangel
Trn: Evaristo Alarcon (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS PAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 1 2 2 $9,984
2025: 23 2 2 2 $4,810 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $89
Life: 100 8 8 9 $30,253 Distance: 11 0 0 1 $1,672

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 1786 4 9º£ Torres J P 126 8.30 Porton de Hierro121¨© Victory David126¶ Un Gran Penquista121¶ 12
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56½¼ 3g Hcp - H 1756 11 10¶¸ Mardones V A 119 43.50 El Mentalista132«¬ Chacayalino130¶ Linda La Gringa119¶¢ 10

13
6-1

Stroke of Luck (CHI)
B.g.8 Lookin At Lucky - Honrada Soy (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (38-1-1-2) / Trainer (137-15-17-19)

0.00 Own: Hirmita
Trn: Raul O. Vasquez (0-0-0-0)

VICENTE ALEXANDER MARDONES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 0 4 3 $2,468 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 1 $2,251
Life: 88 7 10 10 $40,704 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 7K 1:29¾½ 3g Hcp - H 1892 5 5¶¹¡ Venegas N I 121 10.40 Snooker128¨© Yusuf121º£ Big Red130º 6
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¹» 3g Hcp - H 1748 8 2¨© Venegas N I 121 19.70 First Raider132¨© Stroke of Luck121¨© Gato Calico128¨© 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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CLUB HÍPICO CONCEPCIÓN CHILE - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:37 p.m.

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

2 Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,449. SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #2. Maiden, Open, 3 yo, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Lanna (CHI)
B.f.4 Ya Primo (CHI) - Luan (CHI) by Ivan Denisovich (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (259-19-21-31) / Trainer (8-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Bureo
Trn: Alex S. Cea (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ANDRES ROJAS ESPINOSA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58»º 3 k Msw 2 6¶¶¢ Rojas C A 121 15.90 Venetian Dream121¶¢ La Pecora121»¢ Keny123¹ 9
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¾ 3 k Msw 13 11¶½¢ Galaz J C 119 88.20 Estilo Antiguo121¹ Sigan La Musica121º¡ Luga121¨© 15
14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¾¸ 3 k Msw 4 10¶¾ Fournet R F 116 30.60 Estrella Del Sol121¹£ Yokita121¶¢ Touching Me121¹ 11
14Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¶ 3 k Msw 14 13¶¹¢ Herrera J A 121 6.20 Framing121¶¢ Rapillana115¸ Gran Prima121¶£ 15

2
5-1

Almerillo (CHI)
B.c.4 Bad Daddy (CHI) - Annie Russell by Ghostzapper, CHI
STATS: Jockey (242-8-7-11) / Trainer (12-3-2-4)

0.00 Own: Javiera Andrea
Trn: Hector Arteaga Ch. (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS IGNACIO VENEGAS OSSES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

3
2-1

Par de Vidas (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Feliz de La Vida (CHI) - De la Vida (CHI) by Ocean Terrace, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-3-0-0) / Trainer (10-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Veni Vidi Vici
Trn: Eduardo S. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO L. MAUREIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 0 $242 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 0 $242 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $242

16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¶¿ 3 Msw 9 2» Maureira A I 130 *1.90 Arrancate Tata126» Par de Vidas130¡ Senor Penquista117£ 8
17Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¸» 3 Msw 9 9¶^¡ Miranda V M 126 13.60 Vitruvius126¶¢ Vamos a Bailar123¶£ Kilan126¶¡ 13
25Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¿^ 3 Msw 11 9¶º¡ Sanchez D P 126 33.50 Resistente128¶£ Maximus Matias126¨© Lone Ranger117¸ 12
11Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¿» 3 Msw 8 8¨μ Sanchez D P 126 27.90 Sinnerman117¨© Macallan126¨© Bird Ritan126¨© 12

4
30-1

Tapito (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Tapitdoro - Sudanesa Bendita (CHI) by Sudan (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (115-17-17-18) / Trainer (12-3-2-4)

0.00 Own: El Manzano
Trn: Hector Arteaga Ch. (0-0-0-0)

JELY BRAYAN BARRIL CURIN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¹ 3 Msw 8 -- Pereda G A 117 15.80 Desierto Colorido126¹¢ Greyhound121£ Arrancate Tata126¸¡ unseated rider 11
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:18¼º 3 Msw 9 6¿ Rojas L E 126 16.30 Witty Girl123º¢ Ferrata117¸ Olimpic Blue117¨© 10
24Jun25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¼¹ 2 Msw 1 7¶»£ Maureira A I 126 36.90 Gran Manuel126º Cristianisimo Red117¸£ La Lete121¸¡ 11
17Jun25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03^¼ 2 Msw 4 7¶¼¢ Cordero B A 126 24.20 El Felicidad121¹£ Cristianisimo Red117¶¡ Gran Manuel126¸£ 7

5
6-1

Sensei de Franklin (CHI)
B.g.4 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Mecanografa (CHI) by Total Impact (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (408-63-60-55) / Trainer (4-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Saavedra C., Francisco
Trn: Francisco C. Saavedra (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO VERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 0 0 0 $104 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 0 0 $104 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¾¹ 3 Msw 7 11¶^¡ Adrian A G 127 29.70 Rey Salomon126¸ Conquistado126¡ Gundogan126¡ 12
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¿¾ 3 Msw 9 7¶» Troncoso B R 117 21.70 A Mi Modo126¶ Nyquister126¨μ Te Cache126º¡ 9
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:01^¿ 3 Msw 7 14¶º Covarrubias R A 126 12.30 Mi Rincon126£ Olivetto126¶¢ Rey Salomon126£ 15
20Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¾¸ 3 Msw 8 6¶º¢ Troncoso B R 117 15.20 Milenio126¹£ Matsuyama126»£ Garfunkel126¶ 13

6
15-1

Don Erwin (CHI)
B.c.4 Cassini (IRE) - Cajon de Naipes (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-1-0-1) / Trainer (4-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Don Hermo
Trn: Francisco C. Saavedra (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOPHER CORDERO (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $0

04Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04º½ 3 Msw 5 8¿£ Reyes J M 117 97.10 Istrionico126¹ Venetian Dream121¶¢ Cappo Di Conce121¨μ 9
30Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½» 3 Msw 9 8¨μ Pavez C A 123 35.50 Gran Dreamer121¨© Small Shy117¨© Cristianisimo Red126¨© 9
14Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04º» 3 Msw 4 5¿£ Reyes J M 117 61.00 Guailon117¶¡ El Dictador126¶¡ Cristianisimo Red117£ 8
02Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¾¿ 3 Msw 12 9½¢ Reyes J M 117 93.30 Me Enamore de Ti126£ Guailon117¨© El Dictador126¶ 13

7
15-1

Mi Tonita (CHI)
Ch.f.4 El Manu (CHI) - Ahu Akivi (CHI) by Wacky (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (109-16-13-8) / Trainer (8-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Don Hipolito
Trn: Alex S. Cea (0-0-0-0)

ANYELO GERMAN SOTO GARCES (0-0-0-0) 121º

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

8
20-1

Senor Penquista (CHI)
Br.c.4 Flyer (CHI) - Uppa Baby (CHI) by Thunder Gulch, CHI
STATS: Jockey (326-32-40-34) / Trainer (10-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Guillermon
Trn: Eduardo S. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS PAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 126¸

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 1 $813 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $813 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $743

16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¶¿ 3 Msw 5 3»¡ Peredes A G 117 11.10 Arrancate Tata126» Par de Vidas130¡ Senor Penquista117£ 8
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¹ 3 Msw 10 4¼¡ Peredes A G 121 8.10 Desierto Colorido126¹¢ Greyhound121£ Arrancate Tata126¸¡ 11
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:18¼º 3 Msw 10 5¾¡ German S G 121 8.60 Witty Girl123º¢ Ferrata117¸ Olimpic Blue117¨© 10
02Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¾¿ 3 Msw 6 11¾¢ Vera G 126 7.00 Me Enamore de Ti126£ Guailon117¨© El Dictador126¶ 13

9
10-1

Gran Taita (CHI)
Blk.c.4 Grand Daddy - Maizara (CHI) by Memo (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-0-0-0) / Trainer (11-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: San Andres
Trn: Francisco Acevedo R. (0-0-0-0)

JOHANN OLATE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

18Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:17^¿ 3 Msw 12 16¸¸¢ Santibanez N R 126 130.50 Running in Nevada119¡ Matsuyama126¶ Te Cache126¸¡ 16
11Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11º^ 3 Msw 10 8¶^¢ Santibanez N R 126 114.80 Minden117º¢ Bruno Spiderman126¶ El Orador126¸£ 14
25Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¹¶ 3 Msw 14 9¶¾¢ Santibanez N R 126 53.30 Querido Golden126»¢ Fashion Boy126¸ Teatro Griego126¨© 14
11Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¿^ 3 Alw 2784 5 9¨μ Reyes P I 126 16.00 Soy Pipo126¨© Fashion Boy117¨© Arakun117¨© 14

10
7-2

Ferrata (CHI)
Ro.f.4 Ya Primo (CHI) - Fairy's Girl (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (8-0-0-1) / Trainer (10-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Guillermon
Trn: Eduardo S. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

ANANIAS PEREDA (0-0-0-0) 121¿

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 4 1 $1,949 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 4 1 $1,949 Distance: 5 0 3 1 $1,714

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58»º 3 k Msw 9 5¶^ Peredes A G 117 *1.70 Venetian Dream121¶¢ La Pecora121»¢ Keny123¹ 9
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:18¼º 3 Msw 4 2º¢ Peredes A G 117 3.60 Witty Girl123º¢ Ferrata117¸ Olimpic Blue117¨© 10
30Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¾ 3 k Msw 8 2¶¡ Pavez C A 121 3.00 Rogeria115¶¡ Ferrata121º¢ La Pecora121¶¢ 6
16Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03»º 3 k Msw 7 2¾£ Vera G 121 5.60 Puedo Y Mas119¾£ Ferrata121¸ Rogeria115¶ 9

11
12-1

Molusco (CHI)
B.c.4 Palm Springs - Rucia de Verdad (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (38-1-1-2) / Trainer (395-27-30-45)

0.00 Own: La Heredera
Trn: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya (0-0-0-0)

VICENTE ALEXANDER MARDONES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

29Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:57»¿ 3g Hcp - H 5077 4 6¸» Covarrubias R A 126 26.50 Pajoma123¶¶£ El Puntuo126¶ El Forastero117¹£ 7
22Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¹^ 3 Msw 9 6¶¹£ Covarrubias R A 126 34.60 Fashion Boy126¶¢ Bello Bijou126¸¢ Je Suis Pret126£ 9
20Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58^¶ 3 Msw 2 12¶¹¢ Leon W A 126 68.30 Moment of Get126¡ Nieto Espanol117¶ Secret Dragon126£ 12
15Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¸ 3 Msw 6 7¶¶£ Leon W A 126 30.20 Como El Sol126¶¢ Bello Bijou126¸¢ Rabioso Pelao126¡ 8

12
20-1

Olimpic Blue (CHI)
B.g.4 El Milagrito (CHI) - Sarabeth (CHI) by Last Best Place, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1-0-0-0) / Trainer (482-58-57-54)

0.00 Own: Olimpic Blue
Trn: Evaristo Alarcon (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 0 0 2 $297 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 0 2 $297 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $60

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:18^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1707 8 9½¡ Torres J P 128 33.00 Gianni128¨μ Rio Canelo128¨© Golden Warrior119¹¡ 11
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¶¿ 3 Msw 3 4¼¢ Pereda G A 119 8.00 Arrancate Tata126» Par de Vidas130¡ Senor Penquista117£ 8
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¹ 3 Msw 7 5½¢ Vera G 126 *2.20 Desierto Colorido126¹¢ Greyhound121£ Arrancate Tata126¸¡ 11
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:18¼º 3 Msw 1 3¼¢ Pereda G A 117 4.90 Witty Girl123º¢ Ferrata117¸ Olimpic Blue117¨© 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-10-2-5 S13-01/08/2026-2

Por Laurel Park

CLUB HÍPICO CONCEPCIÓN CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

3 Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,335. SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #3. Allowance, Open, 3 yo, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One
Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Sabiqa (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Saraha Spirit - Shemaya (CHI) by Dublin (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-3-0-0) / Trainer (257-52-39-35)

0.00 Own: Matias Alfonso
Trn: Jose Gerardo Melo Mellado (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO L. MAUREIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 5 $4,597 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $537
Life: 10 1 0 5 $4,597 Distance: 4 1 0 3 $3,950

23Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¹¸ 3 Alw 2400 2 3¶¶ Pereda G A 117 8.70 Tataristan126¶^¡ El Tata Pancho117¡ Sabiqa117¨© 10
16Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¸½ 3g Hcp - H 1985 10 5½£ Peredes A G 128 20.90 Holandes Errante130»£ El Aereo121¡ Tromboncito121¨© 9
09Sep25 eChc(CHI) gd 5K 1:03¿¹ 3 Alw 2365 6 3¨μ Peredes A G 119 32.10 Yerko119¨© Horion130¨μ Sabiqa119¸¢ 9
19Aug25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56½¾ 3 Alw 2966 6 8¶¾¢ Peredes A G 117 7.70 Horion126¶ Tataristan117¹¡ Yerko126¹ 8
29Jul25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¸ 3 Msw 5 1¶¢ Peredes A G 117 *1.90 Sabiqa117¶¢ Monterrico126¨© El Dictador126¸ 8
15Jul25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¾¹ 3 Msw 2 3¸¢ Peredes A G 117 *2.70 Yerko126£ Cristianisimo Red117¶¡ Sabiqa117¶ 8

2
2-1

Negro Bueno (CHI)
Br.c.4 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Catatara (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (115-17-17-18) / Trainer (376-46-52-49)

0.00 Own: One Horse Power
Trn: Carlos Miguel Norambuena (0-0-0-0)

JELY BRAYAN BARRIL CURIN (0-0-0-0) 134

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 3 4 1 $10,519 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $412
Life: 17 3 4 1 $10,519 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $3,027

02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:16¼¸ 3 Stk - VlprsoSprt - 4k 7 1¸ Vera G 126 6.30 Negro Bueno126¸ Horion126¸ Witty Girl123¡ 12
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 7K 1:30¸¶ 3 Stk - Espinoza - 4k 7 2«¬ Vera G 126 3.50 Horion130«¬ Negro Bueno126¹¡ Mi Nina Querida121¶¢ 8
28Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¹» 3g Hcp - H 1830 4 1¶ Vera G 130 *2.10 Negro Bueno130¶ Victory David128º¢ Bad Bunny119¨© 5
21Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 7f 1:22¾¼ 3 Stk - LHOlivares - 4k 1 2¹£ Vera G 126 *2.00 Horion126¹£ Negro Bueno126£ Ultimo Toque126¹¢ 7
02Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:16¹¼ 3 Stk - Espinoza - 4k 8 2¡ Peredes A G 126 *1.60 Yerko126¡ Negro Bueno126º Horion126¡ 6
23Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¶¾ 3 Msw 1 1½¡ Peredes A G 117 *1.90 Negro Bueno117½¡ Daigo126¶£ Claveria126¹ 11

3
8-1

La Lete (CHI)
B.f.4 International Star - Regalo Tuyo (CHI) by Hurricane Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-0-0-0) / Trainer (257-52-39-35)

0.00 Own: Vitacare
Trn: Jose Gerardo Melo Mellado (0-0-0-0)

JOHANN OLATE (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 2 3 $11,032 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 2 3 $11,032 Distance: 7 1 2 2 $4,765

02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:16¼¸ 3 Stk - VlprsoSprt - 4k 10 6»¢ Peredes A G 121 16.30 Negro Bueno126¸ Horion126¸ Witty Girl123¡ 12
30Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 7K 1:30»¹ 3 k Stk - Magnasco - 4k 5 1¨© Peredes A G 121 9.40 La Lete121¨© Mi Nina Querida121¨© Sekoti121¨© 8
07Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:17»» 3 k Stk - Alvarez - 4k 2 1£ Peredes A G 121 19.10 La Lete121£ Puedo Y Mas121£ Mighty Symphony121¸¢ 9
23Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¹¸ 3 Alw 2400 6 5¶¸¢ Benavides R E 121 34.70 Tataristan126¶^¡ El Tata Pancho117¡ Sabiqa117¨© 10
09Sep25 eChc(CHI) gd 5K 1:03¿¹ 3 Alw 2365 2 9¶¾£ Rojas L E 121 11.40 Yerko119¨© Horion130¨μ Sabiqa119¸¢ 9
12Aug25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04^» 3 Msw 4 1¡ Peredes A G 115 5.90 La Lete115¡ Monterrico117¸¢ El Dictador126¶ 8

4
20-1

Gran Manuel (CHI)
Dk B.c.4 Mayakovsky - Dona Pacita (CHI) by Mondrian (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (302-48-46-50) / Trainer (395-27-30-45)

0.00 Own: Danpoch
Trn: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MANUEL MOYA SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $5,121 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $5,121 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $5,121

11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 7K 1:30¸¶ 3 Stk - Espinoza - 4k 3 8¸» Moya J M 126 27.30 Horion130«¬ Negro Bueno126¹¡ Mi Nina Querida121¶¢ 8
21Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 7f 1:22¾¼ 3 Stk - LHOlivares - 4k 4 5¶¶¢ Mino J A 126 7.40 Horion126¹£ Negro Bueno126£ Ultimo Toque126¹¢ 7
24Jun25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¼¹ 2 Msw 9 1º Moya J M 126 7.00 Gran Manuel126º Cristianisimo Red117¸£ La Lete121¸¡ 11
17Jun25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03^¼ 2 Msw 2 3»¢ Rojas C A 126 17.00 El Felicidad121¹£ Cristianisimo Red117¶¡ Gran Manuel126¸£ 7

5
6-1

Ultimo Toque (CHI)
Gr/ro.g.4 Saraha Spirit - Jungle Song by Unbridled's Song, CHI
STATS: Jockey (8-0-0-1) / Trainer (11-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Matoto Tomitomi
Trn: Francisco Acevedo R. (0-0-0-0)

ANANIAS PEREDA (0-0-0-0) 130¿

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 1 $8,194 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 1 $8,194 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $2,689

11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 7K 1:30¸¶ 3 Stk - Espinoza - 4k 5 5»£ Olate J A 126 13.60 Horion130«¬ Negro Bueno126¹¡ Mi Nina Querida121¶¢ 8
21Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 7f 1:22¾¼ 3 Stk - LHOlivares - 4k 2 3º¡ Pavez C A 126 6.60 Horion126¹£ Negro Bueno126£ Ultimo Toque126¹¢ 7
09Sep25 eChc(CHI) gd 5K 1:03¿¹ 3 Alw 2365 4 5º¢ Barril J B 130 *2.90 Yerko119¨© Horion130¨μ Sabiqa119¸¢ 9
29Jul25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¹¹ 3 Alw 3496 8 1¸¡ Torres J P 121 3.30 Ultimo Toque121¸¡ Tataristan128¨μ Horion126º£ 7
15Jul25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:16¼^ 3g Hcp - H 1714 7 6¹¡ Rojas L E 132 5.80 Gianni119¨© The Lance134£ Huichamilla128¶ 8
27May25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¾¼ 2 Msw 4 1»£ Peredes A G 117 *1.70 Ultimo Toque117»£ El Felicidad126º¡ Sekoti121¼¡ 7

6
8-1

Tataristan (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Saraha Spirit - Flowing Lava (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (326-32-40-34) / Trainer (11-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Carlos Y Diana
Trn: Francisco Acevedo R. (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS PAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 134¸

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 3 2 0 $7,861 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 2 0 $7,861 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $1,746

16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¸¶ 3 Alw 1630 6 1º£ Pavez C A 130 4.50 Tataristan130º£ Flofli121¨© Istrionico126¸¢ 8
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:16¼¸ 3 Stk - VlprsoSprt - 4k 11 7¶^ Alvarez A J 126 9.10 Negro Bueno126¸ Horion126¸ Witty Girl123¡ 12
21Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 7f 1:22¾¼ 3 Stk - LHOlivares - 4k 5 4½£ Barril J B 126 4.10 Horion126¹£ Negro Bueno126£ Ultimo Toque126¹¢ 7
23Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¹¸ 3 Alw 2400 10 1¶^¡ Barril J B 126 *2.10 Tataristan126¶^¡ El Tata Pancho117¡ Sabiqa117¨© 10
09Sep25 eChc(CHI) gd 5K 1:03¿¹ 3 Alw 2365 9 7¿ Vera G 126 3.10 Yerko119¨© Horion130¨μ Sabiqa119¸¢ 9
19Aug25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56½¾ 3 Alw 2966 5 2¶ Pereda G A 117 *1.70 Horion126¶ Tataristan117¹¡ Yerko126¹ 8

7
7-2

Venetian Dream (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Timojin - Anoushka (CHI) by Morning Raider (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (408-63-60-55) / Trainer (11-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Tata Tigua
Trn: Francisco Acevedo R. (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO VERA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 3 1 $2,270 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 3 1 $2,270 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $235

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58»º 3 k Msw 1 1¶¢ Vera G 121 2.40 Venetian Dream121¶¢ La Pecora121»¢ Keny123¹ 9
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:16¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 1421 1 6¶¸ Vera G 128 7.10 Ghost Raider128¹£ Principe de Oro128¸ Suricata128» 8
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:18¼º 3 Msw 8 4¼¢ Olate J A 121 *2.00 Witty Girl123º¢ Ferrata117¸ Olimpic Blue117¨© 10
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¼^ 3 Msw 1 2¼ Vera G 121 *1.70 Morgana King121¼ Venetian Dream121¨© El Dictador126£ 9
04Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04º½ 3 Msw 10 2¹ Vera G 121 2.90 Istrionico126¹ Venetian Dream121¶¢ Cappo Di Conce121¨μ 9
21Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57»¹ 3 k Msw 5 2¸¡ Pereda G A 117 3.20 Flofli121¸¡ Venetian Dream117º£ Keny121¸ 8

8
50-1

El Dictador (CHI)
B.c.4 Sposito (CHI) - Princesita Ornella (CHI) by Mondrian (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (242-8-7-11) / Trainer (395-27-30-45)

0.00 Own: Danpoch
Trn: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS IGNACIO VENEGAS OSSES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 1 4 $2,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 1 4 $2,360 Distance: 8 0 1 2 $870

02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:16¼¸ 3 Stk - VlprsoSprt - 4k 9 9¶^¢ Pavez C A 126 163.40 Negro Bueno126¸ Horion126¸ Witty Girl123¡ 12
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¸ 3 Msw 7 1¡ Rojas L E 126 5.40 El Dictador126¡ Sahara Quality117¸ Olimpic Blue119¶ 9
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¼^ 3 Msw 8 3¼ Rojas L E 126 3.70 Morgana King121¼ Venetian Dream121¨© El Dictador126£ 9
04Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04º½ 3 Msw 2 4º¡ Peredes A G 119 6.30 Istrionico126¹ Venetian Dream121¶¢ Cappo Di Conce121¨μ 9
30Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½» 3 Msw 5 5¨μ Peredes A G 117 *2.10 Gran Dreamer121¨© Small Shy117¨© Cristianisimo Red126¨© 9
14Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04º» 3 Msw 10 2¶¡ Barril J B 126 *2.00 Guailon117¶¡ El Dictador126¶¡ Cristianisimo Red117£ 8

9
30-1

Guailon (CHI)
B.c.4 Dubai Sky - Laffair (CHI) by Zampano, CHI
STATS: Jockey (109-16-13-8) / Trainer (376-46-52-49)

0.00 Own: Andalien
Trn: Carlos Miguel Norambuena (0-0-0-0)

ANYELO GERMAN SOTO GARCES (0-0-0-0) 130º

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 2 1 1 $3,326 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $206
Life: 24 2 1 1 $3,326 Distance: 10 2 0 1 $2,972

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1701 7 7¶¶¡ Mardones V A 121 43.60 Don Pachalo139¶¡ Linda La Gringa121º¡ Corazon Penquista123¨© 10
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 1697 4 1¡ Barril J B 123 15.60 Guailon123¡ Constantino Romano121¨μ Vela Azul123¶¢ 11
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1836 8 7¨μ Soto J M 123 100.90 Love Again130¨© El Regento126¨© Vela Azul121¨© 11
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03º^ 3g Hcp - H 1817 7 11¶º Barril J B 123 7.80 Love Again121¸¢ Cornelio Escipion123¶£ Cederic123¶¡ 12
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03»¼ 3g Hcp - H 1970 12 6º Reyes J M 123 90.70 Suena El Dembow132¶ Me Dejaste Sonando130¨μ El Mentalista132¶¡ 13
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¿» 3g Hcp - H 1645 9 10¸» Reyes J M 123 43.60 Kid d'Oro139¸¢ Raider Song132£ El Mentalista132¹¡ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-7-1-5 S13-01/08/2026-3

Por Laurel Park

CLUB HÍPICO CONCEPCIÓN CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

4 Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,510. SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #4. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And
One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Magico Secreto (CHI)
B.h.5 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Peor Es Na (CHI) by Viscount Nelson, CHI
STATS: Jockey (8-0-0-1) / Trainer (376-46-52-49)

0.00 Own: Lost Cruces
Trn: Carlos Miguel Norambuena (0-0-0-0)

ANANIAS PEREDA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 0 1 0 $551
2025: 29 1 2 1 $2,409 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 43 2 2 2 $5,315 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $213

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 7K 1:29¾½ 3g Hcp - H 1892 7 4¾£ Peredes A G 117 3.00 Snooker128¨© Yusuf121º£ Big Red130º 6
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¶½ 3g Hcp - H 1865 5 1¨© Pereda G A 117 2.50 Magico Secreto117¨© Yusuf126¨© The Lance130¨© 6
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 1436 3 2¨© Peredes A G 126 4.60 Nina Samaritana123¨© Magico Secreto126¨© Porton de Hierro130¨© 10

2
7-2

Porton de Hierro (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Competitive Edge - Puerta de Cristal (CHI) by Ocean Terrace, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-3-0-0) / Trainer (10-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Filipino
Trn: Eduardo S. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO L. MAUREIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 42 7 4 4 $10,069 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $72
Life: 97 12 9 9 $26,989 Distance: 29 7 1 3 $9,684

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 1786 11 1¨© Peredes A G 121 6.70 Porton de Hierro121¨© Victory David126¶ Un Gran Penquista121¶ 12
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 1554 4 4«¬ German S G 126 5.30 Cornelio Escipion126¨© Cederic121¨© My Bjork123¨© 10
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 1436 6 3«¬ Maureira A I 130 *1.80 Nina Samaritana123¨© Magico Secreto126¨© Porton de Hierro130¨© 10

3
30-1

Gianni (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Seeking the Dia - Guwahati (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-0-0-0) / Trainer (257-52-39-35)

0.00 Own: Matias Alfonso
Trn: Jose Gerardo Melo Mellado (0-0-0-0)

JOHANN OLATE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 2 $1,020
2025: 38 8 4 4 $12,956 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 46 8 4 7 $14,231 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $1,465

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:18^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1707 4 1¨μ Maureira A I 128 *2.00 Gianni128¨μ Rio Canelo128¨© Golden Warrior119¹¡ 11
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¿^ 3g Hcp - H 1568 11 9¶¶¡ Mardones V A 119 21.20 Golden Giant121¸¡ Cederic121¶¢ Que Pasa Negro123¸¡ 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 1m 1:37^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1784 5 2» Mino J A 117 12.70 First Raider128» Gianni117¶£ Stroke of Luck126¨© 6

4
10-1

Bitter Batido (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Competitive Edge - Creme Sucree (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (259-19-21-31) / Trainer (12-3-2-4)

0.00 Own: Arteaga Ch. Hector
Trn: Hector Arteaga Ch. (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ANDRES ROJAS ESPINOSA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 7 1 $3,284 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $258
Life: 29 4 9 2 $12,155 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $1,790

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 1786 3 6¸£ Pereda G A 123 *5.20 Porton de Hierro121¨© Victory David126¶ Un Gran Penquista121¶ 12
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03»¼ 3g Hcp - H 1970 8 12¶¼¡ Inostroza J A 121 19.80 Suena El Dembow132¶ Me Dejaste Sonando130¨μ El Mentalista132¶¡ 13
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¹» 3g Hcp - H 1727 4 2¹ Pereda G A 123 6.20 Corazon Penquista123¹ Bitter Batido123¡ Vela Azul123¶ 11

5
8-1

Van Halen (CHI)
B.h.6 Cloud Computing - Triss (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-1-0-1) / Trainer (8-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Vitacare
Trn: Alex S. Cea (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOPHER CORDERO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 2 1 $1,356 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 1 2 2 $1,644 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $1,175

30Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:05^¶ 3g Msw 1 1¨© Pavez C A 123 4.50 Van Halen123¨© Baby Beba121¨© Para Boston123¨© 8
08Jul25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57»¸ 3g Msw 11 6¶¶¢ Campos J A 121 13.00 Donde Miguelito117¼ Aramee117¨© Hija de Dios121£ 13
26Jun25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:05¼¸ 34 Msw 1 3¹£ Campos J A 121 2.00 Kross117¶¢ September Six117¸¡ Van Halen121¼£ 6

6
50-1

Ultrasonido (CHI)
B.g.10 Court Vision - Hypsa (ARG) by Orpen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1-0-0-0) / Trainer (11-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Matoto Tomitomi
Trn: Francisco Acevedo R. (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 56 4 7 2 $16,487
2025: 34 4 3 4 $5,458 Off (Dirt): 13 4 1 2 $5,962
Life: 194 19 18 21 $49,739 Distance: 60 8 6 8 $13,982

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1701 5 10¶º£ Olate J A 123 18.90 Don Pachalo139¶¡ Linda La Gringa121º¡ Corazon Penquista123¨© 10
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1311 9 1¨© Vera G 130 *1.90 Ultrasonido130¨© Hey Nina128¨© El Impoluto123¨© 9
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1526 5 1¶¢ Olate J A 123 *3.20 Ultrasonido123¶¢ Secret Dubai123¸ Pumara123¨© 12

7
12-1

Sekoti (CHI)
Ch.f.4 The Mighty Tiger - Sassy Prance by Belong to Me, CHI
STATS: Jockey (109-16-13-8) / Trainer (343-45-33-46)

0.00 Own: Fusta Y Poncha
Trn: Luis G. Soto E. (0-0-0-0)

ANYELO GERMAN SOTO GARCES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 2 4 $6,079 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 2 4 $6,079 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $3,694

04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1836 4 8¨μ German S G 126 28.00 Love Again130¨© El Regento126¨© Vela Azul121¨© 11
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02½¼ 3g Hcp - H 1759 11 2¿¢ Pereda G A 123 13.20 Kosanta123¿¢ Sekoti123¨© Cornelio Escipion123¶¢ 10
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 7K 1:30¸¶ 3 Stk - Espinoza - 4k 1 7¸¹ German S G 121 17.50 Horion130«¬ Negro Bueno126¹¡ Mi Nina Querida121¶¢ 8

8
2-1

Venus Victoriosa (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Katmai (CHI) - Stone On the Rock (ARG) by Hennessy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (302-48-46-50) / Trainer (4-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Saavedra C., Francisco
Trn: Francisco C. Saavedra (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MANUEL MOYA SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 0 $585 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 0 $9,022 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

13Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿º 3g Hcp - H 3405 14 6»¢ Adrian A G 123 5.90 Excited121¶¢ Sigue Igual123£ Dunhill Smoke123¸¢ 15
06Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 3361 5 10¶¶¢ Alvarez A J 123 6.70 Con Zeus121¹¡ Classic Form123¸¢ Acepto Senor121¶¢ 14
18Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½¹ 3g Hcp - H 3238 11 2¹£ Troncoso B R 123 *2.70 Besa Kiss123¹£ Venus Victoriosa123¶£ Elegido Con Pinzas123£ 13

9
12-1

Victory David (CHI)
Ch.h.10 Line of David - Plaza Victoria (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (115-17-17-18) / Trainer (11-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Matoto Tomitomi
Trn: Francisco Acevedo R. (0-0-0-0)

JELY BRAYAN BARRIL CURIN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 0 0 0 $607
2025: 21 3 5 5 $5,671 Off (Dirt): 18 1 2 3 $5,487
Life: 191 13 15 22 $53,725 Distance: 5 2 2 1 $3,158

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 1786 10 2¨© Barril J B 126 7.00 Porton de Hierro121¨© Victory David126¶ Un Gran Penquista121¶ 12
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¹» 3g Hcp - H 1748 6 7¨μ Mardones V A 121 14.60 First Raider132¨© Stroke of Luck121¨© Gato Calico128¨© 8
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 1m 1:37^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1784 2 6¶¶¡ Olate J A 126 4.70 First Raider128» Gianni117¶£ Stroke of Luck126¨© 6

10
30-1

Copayapu (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Awesome Patriot - Ina Bay (CHI) by Neko Bay, CHI
STATS: Jockey (326-32-40-34) / Trainer (76-6-4-6)

0.00 Own: Los De Hualpen
Trn: Armando Navarrete Bastias (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS PAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 3 1 1 $3,880 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 46 6 2 2 $8,932 Distance: 14 3 2 1 $4,129

04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1836 3 9¡ Pavez C A 126 13.40 Love Again130¨© El Regento126¨© Vela Azul121¨© 11
26Aug25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¹¸ 2g Hcp - H 1888 9 5º£ Pereda G A 123 23.80 Iron Star134¸¡ Don Pallo141¶£ Blue Dubai139¨μ 10
19Aug25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 1604 5 5½¢ Pereda G A 128 11.60 Carlucci130¹£ Raider Song128£ Coffee Bay123¶¢ 9

11
20-1

Bad Bunny (CHI)
B.h.6 Boboman - Dainzu (CHI) by Grand Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (38-1-1-2) / Trainer (375-23-38-30)

0.00 Own: William Ara D.
Trn: Reinaldo B. Bello (0-0-0-0)

VICENTE ALEXANDER MARDONES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 3 1 2 $3,528 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $2,896
Life: 30 4 2 2 $7,327 Distance: 12 1 0 1 $1,261

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¿ 3g Hcp - H 1325 4 1¹¢ Olate J A 123 6.40 Bad Bunny123¹¢ Judge Room123¨© Good Victory121£ 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:16¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 1421 10 5¶^£ Campos J A 126 8.20 Ghost Raider128¹£ Principe de Oro128¸ Suricata128» 8
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸º 3g Hcp - H 1403 2 3¸ Campos J A 121 24.70 Yusuf126¶¢ Kovu121£ Bad Bunny121¨μ 10

12
6-1

Cederic (CHI)
Ch.g.8 California Chrome - Ship With Us (CHI) by Winged Victory, CHI
STATS: Jockey (408-63-60-55) / Trainer (376-46-52-49)

0.00 Own: Despachera
Trn: Carlos Miguel Norambuena (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO VERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $2,472
2025: 22 4 3 2 $5,790 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $7,908
Life: 48 9 7 4 $24,845 Distance: 23 4 4 1 $6,780

16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¿^ 3g Hcp - H 1568 7 2¸¡ Peredes A G 121 5.90 Golden Giant121¸¡ Cederic121¶¢ Que Pasa Negro123¸¡ 10
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 1554 3 2¨© Peredes A G 121 5.70 Cornelio Escipion126¨© Cederic121¨© My Bjork123¨© 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03º^ 3g Hcp - H 1817 6 3º Pereda A 123 13.70 Love Again121¸¢ Cornelio Escipion123¶£ Cederic123¶¡ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Laurel Park

CLUB HÍPICO CONCEPCIÓN CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

5 Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,389. SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #5. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Sahara Quality (CHI)
Ro.c.4 Saraha Spirit - Silver Quality (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1-0-0-0) / Trainer (11-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Matoto Tomitomi
Trn: Francisco Acevedo R. (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 0 1 0 $403 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 1 0 $403 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $328

09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¹ 3 Msw 11 8¶¶ Reyes J M 117 8.20 Desierto Colorido126¹¢ Greyhound121£ Arrancate Tata126¸¡ 11
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:16¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 1421 7 7¸» Reyes J M 128 25.10 Ghost Raider128¹£ Principe de Oro128¸ Suricata128» 8
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¸ 3 Msw 10 2¡ Reyes J M 117 20.70 El Dictador126¡ Sahara Quality117¸ Olimpic Blue119¶ 9

2
10-1

Algo Fascinante (CHI)
B.h.10 Gemologist - La Primavera Llega (CHI) by Gstaad, CHI
STATS: Jockey (242-8-7-11) / Trainer (8-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Sonadora
Trn: Alex S. Cea (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS IGNACIO VENEGAS OSSES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 2 1 2 $3,270 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 1 $3,220
Life: 68 12 10 5 $35,652 Distance: 49 7 9 2 $20,159

16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¿^ 3g Hcp - H 1568 4 5¼¡ Pavez C A 121 13.00 Golden Giant121¸¡ Cederic121¶¢ Que Pasa Negro123¸¡ 10
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1836 10 5¨μ Moya J M 126 9.10 Love Again130¨© El Regento126¨© Vela Azul121¨© 11
04Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 1528 7 4¹£ Pavez C A 126 4.10 Gato Calico126«¬ Bitter Batido121¹¢ Cornelio Escipion121¡ 10

3
7-2

Mirada de Angel (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Flyer (CHI) - Two Princess (CHI) by Stevie Wonderboy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-3-0-0) / Trainer (10-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Guillermon
Trn: Eduardo S. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO L. MAUREIRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 3 1 $3,015 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 5 2 $9,009 Distance: 12 2 4 2 $7,352

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 1786 1 5¸¡ Moya J M 121 7.80 Porton de Hierro121¨© Victory David126¶ Un Gran Penquista121¶ 12
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¿^ 3g Hcp - H 1568 5 6¾ Moya J M 121 *2.40 Golden Giant121¸¡ Cederic121¶¢ Que Pasa Negro123¸¡ 10
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1479 8 1¨© Moya J M 121 *2.10 Mirada de Angel121¨© Good Victory123¨© Happy Go Lucky123¨© 11

4
15-1

Perla Invasora (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Exaggerator - Perla Rosa (CHI) by Crocker Road, CHI
STATS: Jockey (326-32-40-34) / Trainer (8-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: El Mijo
Trn: Alex S. Cea (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS PAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 2 4 3 $2,866 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $181
Life: 62 2 5 3 $3,307 Distance: 32 1 0 2 $1,158

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^¹ 3g Hcp - H 1325 7 1¨μ Peredes A G 121 5.10 Perla Invasora121¨μ Astroazurro121¶¡ Happy Go Lucky121¹£ 10
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 4K :52¹º 3g Hcp - H 1254 5 2¨© Pavez C A 123 13.20 Pacer123¨© Perla Invasora123¸ Como Te Extrano123£ 7
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¾^ 3g Hcp - H 1281 8 7½£ Peredes A G 121 17.20 Golden Giant126¶£ La Recaudadora123¶¡ Wena Castillo123¶ 10

5
9-2

Quimet (CHI)
Ch.h.14 Bluegrass Cat - La Divina Comedia (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (408-63-60-55) / Trainer (8-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Amanda
Trn: Alex S. Cea (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO VERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 46 5 5 9 $32,037
2025: 12 2 0 0 $1,940 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 0 $4,244
Life: 120 18 12 12 $57,581 Distance: 51 13 1 6 $26,275

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^¹ 3g Hcp - H 1325 1 8¶» Moya J M 121 *2.10 Perla Invasora121¨μ Astroazurro121¶¡ Happy Go Lucky121¹£ 10
14Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¿ 3g Hcp - H 1327 8 6¹ Cordero C G 123 21.30 Un Gran Penquista121¡ Sonriele121¨μ Demos Un Paseito126¨© 10
02Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¶ 3g Hcp - H 1324 5 4¹¡ German S G 126 6.50 Maximo Emperador126¸ Arabian Story126¨μ Ultrasonido123¶¢ 10

6
30-1

By the Book (CHI)
B.g.8 Until Sundown - Hipotenusa (CHI) by Monthir, CHI
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (12-3-2-4)

0.00 Own: Mr Washington
Trn: Hector Arteaga Ch. (0-0-0-0)

JUAN A. INOSTROZA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $1,452
2025: 25 3 1 4 $3,640 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 1 $2,302
Life: 102 13 6 14 $25,349 Distance: 56 8 1 7 $14,923

09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 1554 1 9¡ Inostroza J A 121 29.70 Cornelio Escipion126¨© Cederic121¨© My Bjork123¨© 10
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57º¶ 3g Hcp - H 1794 11 7¶^¡ Inostroza J A 123 12.50 Kirino123¹ Kitsune121¸ Tromboncito123¸ 11
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03»¼ 3g Hcp - H 1970 13 5¹¢ Olate J A 121 8.10 Suena El Dembow132¶ Me Dejaste Sonando130¨μ El Mentalista132¶¡ 13

7
8-1

Un Gran Penquista (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Fantasmagorico (CHI) - Reina de Coral (CHI) by Pyrus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (8-0-0-1) / Trainer (10-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Guillermon
Trn: Eduardo S. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

ANANIAS PEREDA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 4 3 2 $5,507 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $1,228
Life: 36 5 3 2 $7,265 Distance: 14 1 2 0 $1,599

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 1786 13 3¶ Pavez C A 121 16.70 Porton de Hierro121¨© Victory David126¶ Un Gran Penquista121¶ 12
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04º^ 3g Hcp - H 1492 10 1¸¡ Moya J M 123 *1.60 Un Gran Penquista123¸¡ Danger in Rio123¸¢ Nina Viajera123¨μ 11
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1479 1 9¡ Peredes A G 123 7.70 Mirada de Angel121¨© Good Victory123¨© Happy Go Lucky123¨© 11

8
20-1

Maximo Emperador (CHI)
B.h.5 Mayakovsky - Mi Senorita Elisa (CHI) by Mondrian (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-0-0-0) / Trainer (187-19-16-14)

0.00 Own: Danpoch
Trn: Victor E. Gallardo (0-0-0-0)

JOHANN OLATE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 0 2 $3,420 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $118
Life: 18 3 0 3 $3,603 Distance: 11 2 0 1 $2,264

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1451 10 4º¡ Pereda G A 123 20.50 Shooter123¡ Bumpy121¸¢ Vela Azul126¶£ 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03º^ 3g Hcp - H 1817 8 7¶¶ Pavez C A 121 78.50 Love Again121¸¢ Cornelio Escipion123¶£ Cederic123¶¡ 12
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¹» 3g Hcp - H 1727 9 8½¡ Campos J A 123 42.80 Corazon Penquista123¹ Bitter Batido123¡ Vela Azul123¶ 11

9
15-1

Contigo Si Quiero (CHI)
B.g.7 Goldencents - Belinda Bold by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (38-1-1-2) / Trainer (395-27-30-45)

0.00 Own: Milna
Trn: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya (0-0-0-0)

VICENTE ALEXANDER MARDONES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 82 3 9 7 $13,563
2025: 28 0 3 3 $1,843 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 103 3 9 8 $14,026 Distance: 64 3 8 6 $13,200

01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2270 5 12¿¡ Cheuque D A 123 52.30 Valkyrie Legend126¹¢ Catita Revoltosa132¶¡ Valltteri123¨μ 15
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¼º 3g Hcp - H 2485 11 13¿ Cheuque D A 121 83.20 Extrovertida121¨μ Tango Y Compas123¹¢ Luce Pericoloso121¨© 15
10Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:17½¸ 3g Hcp - H 2674 1 10¶¹£ Fuenzalida R A 121 83.60 Bel Fior126«¬ Mankind123¡ Muy Solo Aqui121º£ 15

10
10-1

Principe de Oro (CHI)
Ch.h.6 Hold Me Back - Pinta Larga (CHI) by Indy Vidual, CHI
STATS: Jockey (109-16-13-8) / Trainer (222-22-29-26)

0.00 Own: Don Chemita
Trn: Ercira J. Alarcon (0-0-0-0)

ANYELO GERMAN SOTO GARCES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 0 $1,356 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $0
Life: 79 9 14 9 $17,011 Distance: 29 4 4 2 $6,694

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:18^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1707 10 7½ Mardones V A 128 10.60 Gianni128¨μ Rio Canelo128¨© Golden Warrior119¹¡ 11
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 1554 5 8¨μ Mardones V A 121 8.90 Cornelio Escipion126¨© Cederic121¨© My Bjork123¨© 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:16¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 1421 4 2¹£ Maureira A I 128 *2.50 Ghost Raider128¹£ Principe de Oro128¸ Suricata128» 8

11
5-2

El Tatuado (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Exaggerator - Bonny Storm (CHI) by Breathless Storm, CHI
STATS: Jockey (115-17-17-18) / Trainer (165-21-13-17)

0.00 Own: Jarita
Trn: Julio Enrique Espinosa Nunez (0-0-0-0)

JELY BRAYAN BARRIL CURIN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 0 0 $1,284 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $415
Life: 41 5 4 1 $10,597 Distance: 26 3 1 1 $6,045

09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 1554 6 6¨μ Torres J P 123 9.40 Cornelio Escipion126¨© Cederic121¨© My Bjork123¨© 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03º^ 3g Hcp - H 1817 9 8¶¶ Campos J A 126 19.40 Love Again121¸¢ Cornelio Escipion123¶£ Cederic123¶¡ 12
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 1708 8 10¶½ Moya J M 123 5.40 El Mentalista132¨μ Assadi134»£ Tudo Gostoso126¸£ 10

12
30-1

Irlandesa Dorada (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Cassini (IRE) - Mi Bella Madre (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-1-0-1) / Trainer (4-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Hector Calila
Trn: Francisco C. Saavedra (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOPHER CORDERO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58»º 3 k Msw 8 9¸» Pereda G A 121 30.30 Venetian Dream121¶¢ La Pecora121»¢ Keny123¹ 9
21Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57»¹ 3 k Msw 4 8¸» Reyes J M 117 21.20 Flofli121¸¡ Venetian Dream117º£ Keny121¸ 8
10Jun25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57^º 2 k Msw 7 10¸»¢ Rojas C A 121 35.00 Azalea India112¼¡ Sekoti121¸£ La Lete121º¡ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 11-3-5-7 S13-01/08/2026-5

Por Laurel Park

CLUB HÍPICO CONCEPCIÓN CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

6 Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,053. SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #6. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Giocatore (CHI)
B.g.7 Competitive Edge - Jackpot Buy (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (242-8-7-11) / Trainer (12-3-2-4)

0.00 Own: Don Peyuco
Trn: Hector Arteaga Ch. (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS IGNACIO VENEGAS OSSES (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 1 1 $3,585 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $158
Life: 59 6 7 6 $26,218 Distance: 13 1 0 0 $2,298

22Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24^¾ 3g Hcp - H 3560 1 12¸» Zuniga D J 132 20.20 Mucho Pique117¸£ Demir132¡ Amigo Quiroz117¶ 12
11Aug25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¿¿ 3g Hcp - H 3925 2 6¸¶ Ramirez N A 121 12.80 Karev132¸¡ Lottar119¡ Milteo121¼ 6
30Jun25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:22½º 3g Hcp - H 3617 1 10¸» Miranda V M 123 45.70 Karev117¿ Flyng Hearts115£ Milteo121¨© 10
02Jun25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 3601 3 8¶¿¢ Reyes P I 128 17.50 Teseracto130¶¡ Bernard125¶¢ El Ungido129º¢ 9
25Apr25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 3503 5 10¶¼£ Alvarez A J 119 19.30 El Carril120¶¢ Paolosi134¶ Como Dormiste121£ 11
13Apr25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 3237 4 2¶£ Bustamante M A 128 61.70 Soy Invencible127¶£ Giocatore128¶¢ Grand Smile134¹£ 14
21Mar25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:22»¶ 3g Stk - RBruce - 6k 5 11¸¹ Molina J N 117 20.30 Hey Joke132º¢ Primer Vals112¨© Amigos Por Siempre125¹ 11
10Mar25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24^^ 3g Hcp - H 4084 6 3º Molina J N 117 16.40 Sakmo128¹£ Grand Smile126¨μ Giocatore117£ 7
24Feb25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:23^¸ 3g Hcp - H 3606 3 1¶¢ Martinez M A 126 7.60 Giocatore126¶¢ Primer Vals123»¡ Stroke of Luck112¼¢ 10
10Feb25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24»¶ 3g Hcp - H 3531 5 4»£ Sancho A B 126 12.00 Amigo Faruk123¸¢ Snooker130¸ Tiene Fuerza128¶¡ 11

2
4-1

Signore Pio (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Flyer (CHI) - Essencia (CHI) by Neko Bay, CHI
STATS: Jockey (408-63-60-55) / Trainer (395-27-30-45)

0.00 Own: Milna
Trn: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO VERA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 60 11 8 5 $65,469
2025: 16 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 75 11 9 5 $67,008 Distance: 26 4 3 1 $24,044

07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸» 3g Hcp - H 3662 7 10¶^ Covarrubias R A 123 84.60 Single Barrel117£ Kneseet134¸¢ Salto Del Cerezo132¡ 11
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 3939 3 13¶¹¡ Cheuque D A 126 81.00 Jerezano120¶ Dembo134¶¢ Mosala121£ 13
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16¸º 3g Hcp - H 3451 8 11¸^£ Gutierrez M A 132 82.50 Exijo Respeto110¨μ My Great117¶¢ Papudo Chrome115¨© 11
05Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¶¹ 3g Stk - NcVelcsts - 5k 5 12»¢ Ignacio A E 119 80.70 Carlitos Yusti110¨μ Kneseet121£ Flaco Tito125£ 15
26Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10»º 3g Hcp - H 4081 8 13¶¾ Mora J A 128 59.00 Rusio No Es121«¬ Dembo119º Monaco132¹¡ 15
14Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57^½ 3g Stk - GranDucato - 5k 9 13¶¿ Gonzalez L C 112 71.70 Heroico126¸£ Alegre Paso119»¢ The Scientist134¨© 14
03Aug25 eChs(CHI) hyp 5f :58¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 3496 2 7¿¢ Fuenzalida R A 130 19.60 Na Ni Na119¸¢ Rechazado123¶¡ Kneseet132¨© 10
28Jul25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56»½ 3g Hcp - H 3517 7 6»¢ Fuenzalida R A 132 12.60 Tinto de Verano121£ Badero115£ Na Ni Na119£ 8
19May25 eChs(CHI) gdp 6f 1:10¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 4000 6 7¼ Morales U F 134 9.80 Vichito132«¬ Miralli117¡ Exijo Respeto117¨μ 9
08May25 eHch(CHI) my 6f 1:11^½ 3g Hcp - H 5463 11 6¶º Morales U F 130 41.50 Practical Sisi119º£ Run Rabbit Run112¶£ Rossetti121¹¢ 14

3
3-1

Carlucci (CHI)
B.h.7 Seeking the Dia - Cristaleria Fina (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (115-17-17-18) / Trainer (12-3-2-4)

0.00 Own: Lubrishell
Trn: Hector Arteaga Ch. (0-0-0-0)

JELY BRAYAN BARRIL CURIN (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 3 5 2 $6,192 Off (Dirt): 9 2 1 1 $5,908
Life: 78 11 10 5 $34,224 Distance: 33 6 4 3 $16,019

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:01¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2523 5 2£ Pereda G A 117 4.20 El Mentalista112£ Carlucci117¸¢ Coronado137¸£ 5
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2113 2 1¶ Pereda G A 121 6.60 Carlucci121¶ Jouma141¸ El Mentalista112¨μ 6
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 1873 3 3«¬ Moya J M 134 3.00 Me Dejaste Sonando126¨© Don Pachalo134¨© Carlucci134¨© 8
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:15º½ 3g Hcp - H 2470 5 2¹ Carcamo I A 115 8.70 Coronado134¹ Carlucci115º¢ Contuti121¶¢ 6
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2440 2 6½ Olate J A 123 3.60 Jouma134¹¢ Mi Tio Kiko128£ Dubai Village117¶ 8
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :55¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2440 2 2¶ Pereda G A 117 5.60 Jouma121¶ Carlucci117» Don Pachalo115¡ 6
04Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02»½ 3g Hcp - H 1833 7 2¶¢ Rojas L E 139 3.40 Del Piamonte128¶¢ Carlucci139¼¢ Holandes Errante134¹£ 8
07Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :55¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 1789 3 2» Pereda G A 134 13.50 Mi Tio Kiko126» Carlucci134¸¢ Holandes Errante134¹¡ 9
16Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:16¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 1985 5 1«¬ Olate J A 134 9.70 Carlucci134«¬ Coffee Bay123¶£ Contuti132¶¢ 10
09Sep25 eChc(CHI) gd 5f :57^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1875 10 6¼£ German S G 134 4.00 Stain130¸ El Aereo123¶¢ Quitralco128¨© 10

4
6-1

Don Pachalo (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.8 Mayakovsky - Reina de Coral (CHI) by Pyrus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (8-0-0-1) / Trainer (10-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Don Memo
Trn: Eduardo S. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

ANANIAS PEREDA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 2 1 4 $4,101 Off (Dirt): 11 2 5 0 $7,257
Life: 64 14 15 11 $42,156 Distance: 22 6 8 3 $20,391

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1701 4 1¶¡ Maureira A I 139 2.80 Don Pachalo139¶¡ Linda La Gringa121º¡ Corazon Penquista123¨© 10
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2113 1 4¹¢ Peredes A G 121 4.90 Carlucci121¶ Jouma141¸ El Mentalista112¨μ 6
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 1873 7 2¨© Pavez C A 134 5.20 Me Dejaste Sonando126¨© Don Pachalo134¨© Carlucci134¨© 8
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2440 6 5¼¡ Peredes A G 121 9.90 Jouma134¹¢ Mi Tio Kiko128£ Dubai Village117¶ 8
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :55¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2440 6 3¼ Peredes A G 115 10.10 Jouma121¶ Carlucci117» Don Pachalo115¡ 6
30Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:01¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2073 1 3«¬ Pavez C A 123 18.80 Mi Tio Kiko121¨© Gano Y Vuelvo132¨© Don Pachalo123¨© 6
14Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :55¿^ 3g Stk - IMncCncptn - 3k 2 4¼¢ German S G 119 4.50 Coronado132¸¢ Iron Star119¸ Gano Y Vuelvo121¸ 4
30Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2097 8 5¶¡ Pavez C A 141 11.40 Assadi130¡ Oyeme Jovencito128£ Iron Star139¨μ 10
16Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:01¿» 3g Hcp - H 2411 2 5½£ Pavez C A 128 9.50 Senor de Palabra134¶ Coronado134¹¡ Joventurfman128¶£ 6
02Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :55¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2372 3 4¿ Pavez C A 121 5.70 Gano Y Vuelvo119¸¢ Senor de Palabra126º¡ Alcazar de Segovia132¸¢ 4

5
5-1

Gano Y Vuelvo (CHI)
B.h.7 Competitive Edge - Ya Vuelvo (CHI) by Speightstown, CHI
STATS: Jockey (326-32-40-34) / Trainer (482-58-57-54)

0.00 Own: Mariangel
Trn: Evaristo Alarcon (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS PAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 5 5 3 $11,288 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 2 $4,511
Life: 72 11 11 7 $48,415 Distance: 25 6 5 2 $14,747

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:01¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2523 2 4»£ Venegas N I 119 14.20 El Mentalista112£ Carlucci117¸¢ Coronado137¸£ 5
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:15º½ 3g Hcp - H 2470 2 5¿£ Maureira A I 121 4.50 Coronado134¹ Carlucci115º¢ Contuti121¶¢ 6
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :55¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2440 4 5¼¡ Vera G 126 4.90 Jouma121¶ Carlucci117» Don Pachalo115¡ 6
30Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:01¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2073 6 2¨© Vera G 132 *2.20 Mi Tio Kiko121¨© Gano Y Vuelvo132¨© Don Pachalo123¨© 6
14Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :55¿^ 3g Stk - IMncCncptn - 3k 4 3º¢ Rojas L E 121 *1.90 Coronado132¸¢ Iron Star119¸ Gano Y Vuelvo121¸ 4
02Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :55¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2372 5 1¸¢ Rojas L E 119 2.60 Gano Y Vuelvo119¸¢ Senor de Palabra126º¡ Alcazar de Segovia132¸¢ 4
12Aug25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02¶¶ 3g Hcp - H 2367 7 8»£ Barril J B 128 7.10 Senor de Palabra128¶¢ Coronado134¨μ Don Pachalo128¡ 9
29Jul25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02º¾ 3g Hcp - H 2793 2 3£ Rojas L E 123 7.80 El Bolzon121«¬ Delpiero117£ Gano Y Vuelvo123¡ 6
15Jul25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :55»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2018 3 2¹¢ Pereda G A 132 4.40 Senor de Palabra126¹¢ Gano Y Vuelvo132¨© Iron Star121¸£ 5
01Jul25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2897 7 2¨© Rojas L E 126 8.30 Alcazar de Segovia132¨© Gano Y Vuelvo126¡ El Bolzon126¸ 7

6
2-1

Mi Tio Kiko (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Fantasmagorico (CHI) - Muchas Palabras (CHI) by Cat Scan, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-3-0-0) / Trainer (10-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Guillermon
Trn: Eduardo S. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO L. MAUREIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $713
2025: 19 6 2 2 $9,175 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 1 $4,842
Life: 43 12 5 5 $26,348 Distance: 14 4 1 1 $10,201

09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2113 6 6»£ Moya J M 130 4.50 Carlucci121¶ Jouma141¸ El Mentalista112¨μ 6
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2440 4 2¹¢ German S G 128 5.50 Jouma134¹¢ Mi Tio Kiko128£ Dubai Village117¶ 8
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :55¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2440 5 6½£ German S G 121 *1.80 Jouma121¶ Carlucci117» Don Pachalo115¡ 6
30Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:01¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2073 3 1¨© German S G 121 3.10 Mi Tio Kiko121¨© Gano Y Vuelvo132¨© Don Pachalo123¨© 6
14Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02¸½ 3g Hcp - H 1678 7 1¼¢ Pavez C A 134 *2.10 Mi Tio Kiko134¼¢ El Aereo121£ Victory David126¶£ 8
07Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :55¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 1789 9 1» German S G 126 5.00 Mi Tio Kiko126» Carlucci134¸¢ Holandes Errante134¹¡ 9
02Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 1612 2 2¨μ Carcamo I A 130 6.40 Bitter Batido123¨μ Mi Tio Kiko130¨© Assadi146¨© 10
30Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2097 9 9¾ Carcamo I A 123 20.50 Assadi130¡ Oyeme Jovencito128£ Iron Star139¨μ 10
02Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03»º 3g Hcp - H 1660 3 3¸ Carcamo I A 128 22.40 Raider Song132¶£ Holandes Errante130¨μ Mi Tio Kiko128¶¢ 8
26Aug25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¹¸ 2g Hcp - H 1888 5 9¿¢ Carcamo I A 128 19.70 Iron Star134¸¡ Don Pallo141¶£ Blue Dubai139¨μ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-3-2-5 S13-01/08/2026-6

Por Laurel Park

CLUB HÍPICO CONCEPCIÓN CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

7 Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,078. SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #7. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and
One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Divine Colt (CHI)
B.h.6 Katmai (CHI) - Divine Baby (ARG) by Easing Along, CHI
STATS: Jockey (242-8-7-11) / Trainer (283-16-25-20)

0.00 Own: Vitacare
Trn: Nelson B. Norambuena (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS IGNACIO VENEGAS OSSES (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $317
2025: 35 2 3 3 $3,616 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $1,415
Life: 66 4 6 4 $7,111 Distance: 21 1 3 0 $1,852

09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¼½ 3g Hcp - H 1430 5 8¨μ Peredes A G 121 10.40 Suricata128¨© Desert Win128¨© Rio Canelo128¨© 8
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1311 3 5¨μ Venegas N I 123 5.00 Ultrasonido130¨© Hey Nina128¨© El Impoluto123¨© 9
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:05^¹ 3g Hcp - H 1175 4 5¾ German S G 121 8.70 Cederic123¸¢ Gandhi Report121º¡ Happy Go Lucky123¶¢ 10
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 1428 3 5¿¡ Pereda G A 119 35.10 Gianni126£ Fray Leon123¡ Yusuf128¹¡ 8
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:05¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 1451 3 7½¢ Rojas L E 123 4.70 Charming Star123¶¢ Checoman123¸ Paloma Honey123£ 12
28Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:17º¶ 3g Hcp - H 1281 5 6¿¢ Campos J A 119 14.50 Albiorix123º Tromboncito126¶ Lyngote128¸¡ 7

2
2-1

Bombastico (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Classic Empire - Bomarea (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (115-17-17-18) / Trainer (222-22-29-26)

0.00 Own: Coronel San Agustin
Trn: Ercira J. Alarcon (0-0-0-0)

JELY BRAYAN BARRIL CURIN (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 2 1 3 $5,810 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 2 2 3 $6,741 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $346

22Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 3301 1 7¶^ Medina J F 123 5.40 Lady Astor126» El Baluarte123£ Soy El Cantante121¨μ 10
13Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57½» 3g Hcp - H 2817 9 3¶ Ochoa H A 123 *3.50 Ambrose121£ Fetlock Joint121¨μ Bombastico123¹£ 11
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¿º 3g Hcp - H 2649 12 2¡ Castillo J A 123 46.10 Laguna Cristal123¡ Bombastico123¼ El Visir121¶£ 15
18Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 3206 5 13¶¸¢ Castillo J A 119 7.10 Rubia Morena121¸ Tangerine Tango119¸£ Montepiedra123¡ 15
09Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2754 3 3¹¢ Sanchez D P 121 8.10 Iron Swim130¸¡ Mitski123£ Bombastico121¶£ 15
25Sep25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :59^¼ 3g Hcp - H 2750 2 1¸¡ Castillo J A 121 *3.40 Bombastico121¸¡ Beautiful Champion121¨μ Callahan123¶ 14

3
20-1

Triuquino (CHI)
B.h.6 Exaggerator - Secret Code by Smart Strike, CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-0-0-0) / Trainer (11-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Matoto Tomitomi
Trn: Francisco Acevedo R. (0-0-0-0)

JOHANN OLATE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $0
2025: 39 1 0 1 $2,709 Off (Dirt): 15 1 1 2 $3,606
Life: 82 2 1 5 $6,798 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

18Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:13¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2769 2 13¸¶£ Villablanca J A 123 19.50 Me Lo Llevo123º¡ Vine Vide Vinci123¸¢ Kiastrelo123¡ 13
09Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :59¶¶ 3g Hcp - H 2559 5 8½ Gonzalez J A 123 8.50 Temporal de Amor123¡ Mr Ranger123¨© Sahara Chrome123¡ 15
04Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2745 4 6¶¸¢ Gonzalez B U 123 22.40 Soy Enriqueta123¸¢ Francoli123º Mestiza Flor123¨© 15
27Sep25 eHch(CHI) my 6f 1:13¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2760 8 8¾¢ Leon W A 123 4.90 La Instrumentista123¸¡ Kiastrelo123¹£ Mil Copas123¨© 14
06Sep25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¿» 3g Hcp - H 2748 3 8¾¢ Gonzalez B U 123 5.80 Lomachenko123¶£ Soy Enriqueta123¶¢ Monte Hua123£ 13
04Sep25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¾¼ 3g Hcp - H 2512 8 6¶¢ Herrera J A 123 5.00 Giulietta Amore128¨μ Gran Bicho123£ Thotho123¨© 14

4
4-1

Albiorix (CHI)
B.h.7 Gemologist - Erase Una Vez (CHI) by Gallantsky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (8-0-0-1) / Trainer (11-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Matoto Tomitomi
Trn: Francisco Acevedo R. (0-0-0-0)

ANANIAS PEREDA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 0 0 $1,956 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $2,517
Life: 35 6 6 3 $16,728 Distance: 13 4 1 2 $5,090

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:18^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1707 6 5»¢ Barril J B 123 7.60 Gianni128¨μ Rio Canelo128¨© Golden Warrior119¹¡ 11
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 1436 10 7¨μ Torres J P 123 8.20 Nina Samaritana123¨© Magico Secreto126¨© Porton de Hierro130¨© 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:16¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 1421 9 4¶^£ Olate J A 128 3.80 Ghost Raider128¹£ Principe de Oro128¸ Suricata128» 8
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02½¼ 3g Hcp - H 1759 1 8¶¸¡ Reyes J M 121 35.30 Kosanta123¿¢ Sekoti123¨© Cornelio Escipion123¶¢ 10
30Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03»¼ 3g Hcp - H 1650 11 5¨μ Mino J A 128 10.40 Me Dejaste Sonando132¨© Demos Un Paseito126¨© Fresco123¨© 11
28Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:17º¶ 3g Hcp - H 1281 8 1º Maureira A I 123 *1.80 Albiorix123º Tromboncito126¶ Lyngote128¸¡ 7

5
12-1

El Barrero (CHI)
B.h.10 Buzzword (GB) - Barrista (CHI) by Proud Citizen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-1-0-1) / Trainer (395-27-30-45)

0.00 Own: Danpoch
Trn: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOPHER CORDERO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 0 0 1 $537 Off (Dirt): 16 0 0 5 $8,074
Life: 139 8 6 14 $204,150 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $459

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:18^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1707 9 10¾¢ Rojas L E 128 4.70 Gianni128¨μ Rio Canelo128¨© Golden Warrior119¹¡ 11
20Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¶¶ 3g Hcp - H 2809 10 11¶» Zuniga P A 123 13.00 Slako123¼¡ El Malverde123¨μ Tren A Cajon123¶ 13
13Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57½» 3g Hcp - H 2817 5 5»¢ Zuniga P A 121 24.10 Ambrose121£ Fetlock Joint121¨μ Bombastico123¹£ 11
06Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¼º 3g Hcp - H 2776 4 7º£ Molina J N 121 20.00 Chiquito Campeador119¡ La Chucky Trini119¸£ Black Kingly121¡ 13
23Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 3132 1 10¾£ Molina J N 119 17.00 Merengada119¡ Drink's Valley121¶£ India Maulina121¡ 13
16Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 3101 2 4» Molina J N 121 14.30 Famosa Luz121º La Gran Clio121£ Sonado Campeon123¨μ 13

6
50-1

Buriana (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 International Star - Su Encanto (CHI) by Dangerous Midge, CHI
STATS: Jockey (38-1-1-2) / Trainer (8-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Patilla
Trn: Alex S. Cea (0-0-0-0)

VICENTE ALEXANDER MARDONES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 2 2 $1,556 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 0 $2,324
Life: 30 1 3 2 $3,880 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¿^ 3g Hcp - H 1568 2 10¶»¡ Inostroza J A 121 15.80 Golden Giant121¸¡ Cederic121¶¢ Que Pasa Negro123¸¡ 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:05»½ 3g Msw 10 1¸£ Peredes A G 117 3.20 Buriana117¸£ El Perro Negro119¨© Para Boston123¨© 10
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :59^¿ 3g Msw 1 4½¢ Rojas C A 121 3.40 Fast Flyer121¸¡ Descomplicado126¶ Para Boston121¹£ 8
04Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¿ 3g Msw 9 2¨© Rojas C A 121 5.80 El Loco Chilo119¨© Buriana121¶£ Para Boston121¨μ 8
30Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:05^¶ 3g Msw 4 4«¬ Rojas C A 121 2.90 Van Halen123¨© Baby Beba121¨© Para Boston123¨© 8
21Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¿½ 3g Msw 8 3½¢ Rojas C A 121 5.10 Otra Propuesta117¼£ El Loco Chilo119¡ Buriana121£ 11

7
10-1

Golden Warrior (CHI)
Ch.h.8 Ecliptic - Rodeo Drive Boulevard (CHI) by More Royal, CHI
STATS: Jockey (259-19-21-31) / Trainer (12-3-2-4)

0.00 Own: Seba Y Franci
Trn: Hector Arteaga Ch. (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ANDRES ROJAS ESPINOSA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 0 1 3 $616 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $922
Life: 76 1 3 4 $4,724 Distance: 10 0 0 1 $126

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:18^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1707 11 3¨μ Rojas C A 119 21.20 Gianni128¨μ Rio Canelo128¨© Golden Warrior119¹¡ 11
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 1492 3 5º¢ Rojas C A 123 17.00 Fresco123¡ Pumara123¨μ Che Nova123£ 11
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 1542 6 4«¬ Torres J P 123 26.80 Chacayalino132¨© Sonriele121¨© Humor Genial123¨© 14
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¶» 3g Hcp - H 1469 8 2¶^¢ Olate J A 121 25.40 Chacayalino123¶^¢ Golden Warrior121¸¢ Che Nova126¨© 11
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¾^ 3g Hcp - H 1281 2 5º¢ Olate J A 121 17.00 Golden Giant126¶£ La Recaudadora123¶¡ Wena Castillo123¶ 10
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 1534 11 3«¬ Benavides R E 126 15.50 Che Nova123¨© Como Yo Ninguno123¨© Golden Warrior126¨© 9

8
7-2

Huichamilla (CHI)
B.h.7 Boboman - Marmalade (CHI) by Honour and Glory, CHI
STATS: Jockey (302-48-46-50) / Trainer (395-27-30-45)

0.00 Own: Petanzo
Trn: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MANUEL MOYA SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 3 4 2 $7,659 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $2,114
Life: 79 8 5 6 $28,794 Distance: 10 2 1 2 $6,875

16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1492 4 2º¢ Rojas L E 123 3.70 Sonriele121º¢ Huichamilla123¶£ Judge Room123¨© 11
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¼½ 3g Hcp - H 1430 1 4«¬ Moya J M 126 *1.70 Suricata128¨© Desert Win128¨© Rio Canelo128¨© 8
07Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:15¼» 3g Hcp - H 1670 7 6¶¸ Vera G 121 3.80 Contuti134¹¢ Master Celebre126¡ Coffee Bay132¸¡ 8
02Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:16¹½ 3g Hcp - H 1674 6 3«¬ Mino J A 119 *2.40 Ludovico Sforza130«¬ Master Celebre121¨©nKosanta121»£ 8
29Jul25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:16½½ 3g Hcp - H 1600 8 6¹£ Moya J M 126 *2.00 Big Red128¶£ Demediez126¨© Coffee Bay121¡ 8
22Jul25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¶½ 3g Hcp - H 1908 10 4¹¢ Vera G 126 6.50 Holandes Errante126¶£ Blue Dubai134¡ Gracefull Kitten128¶ 11

9
15-1

Princesa Laura (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Get Jets - Perhaps Today (CHI) by Henrythenavigator, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1-0-0-0) / Trainer (222-22-29-26)

0.00 Own: Don Chemita
Trn: Ercira J. Alarcon (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58»º 3 k Msw 7 8¸^¢ Mardones V A 115 15.80 Venetian Dream121¶¢ La Pecora121»¢ Keny123¹ 9
14Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:18¼½ 3 k Msw 4 6¸» Reyes J M 117 60.60 Mi Nina Querida117» Keny119¡ Venetian Dream121¹¢ 6
02Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¶ 3g Hcp - H 1324 8 10¶¾¡ Barril J B 126 67.10 Maximo Emperador126¸ Arabian Story126¨μ Ultrasonido123¶¢ 10
02Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:05¸¶ 3 k Msw 9 11¸» Venegas N I 121 64.60 Driyanka121¸£ Rogeria115¶¢ Ferrata121¡ 11
29Jul25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¸ 3 Msw 7 8¸» Cordero C G 117 42.70 Sabiqa117¶¢ Monterrico126¨© El Dictador126¸ 8
24Jun25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¼¹ 2 Msw 11 11¸» Olate J A 121 29.20 Gran Manuel126º Cristianisimo Red117¸£ La Lete121¸¡ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-8-4-1 S13-01/08/2026-7

Por Laurel Park

CLUB HÍPICO CONCEPCIÓN CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

8 Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,268. SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #8. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Gandhi Report (CHI)
Gr/ro.g.6 Annual Report - Puerta Ravenna (CHI) by Pavarotti, CHI
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (12-3-2-4)

0.00 Own: Ferjo
Trn: Hector Arteaga Ch. (0-0-0-0)

JUAN A. INOSTROZA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2025: 41 3 3 2 $4,310 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $224
Life: 80 5 5 5 $8,401 Distance: 32 0 1 3 $864

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^¹ 3g Hcp - H 1325 5 4»¡ Pereda G A 121 8.90 Perla Invasora121¨μ Astroazurro121¶¡ Happy Go Lucky121¹£ 10
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 1492 7 4¶¡ Pereda G A 123 10.10 Fresco123¡ Pumara123¨μ Che Nova123£ 11
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1479 10 5¨μ Pereda G A 121 21.40 Mirada de Angel121¨© Good Victory123¨© Happy Go Lucky123¨© 11
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 1542 8 7¨μ Moya J M 123 9.20 Chacayalino132¨© Sonriele121¨© Humor Genial123¨© 14

2
20-1

Aguas Arriba (CHI)
Ch.m.7 Goldencents - Escarlate Star (ARG) by Jump Start, CHI
STATS: Jockey (326-32-40-34) / Trainer (222-22-29-26)

0.00 Own: Celestial
Trn: Ercira J. Alarcon (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS PAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 1 1 $1,295 Off (Dirt): 10 0 2 2 $807
Life: 88 7 16 12 $14,482 Distance: 51 6 8 7 $10,753

09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^º 3g Hcp - H 1377 1 4«¬ Soto J M 126 18.00 Asi Soy Yo128¨© Charming Star123¨© Grande Candonga121¨© 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¹ 3g Hcp - H 1368 9 10¿¢ Mardones V A 123 20.30 Porton de Hierro121¶¢ Gulfo126¶ La Recaudadora123¶¢ 10
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57º¶ 3g Hcp - H 1794 9 9¶¶ Mardones V A 121 28.00 Kirino123¹ Kitsune121¸ Tromboncito123¸ 11
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02½¼ 3g Hcp - H 1759 5 6¶¸¢ Pavez C A 123 14.00 Kosanta123¿¢ Sekoti123¨© Cornelio Escipion123¶¢ 10

3
30-1

Hey Nina (CHI)
B.m.8 Seeking the Dia - Habibti (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (259-19-21-31) / Trainer (375-23-38-30)

0.00 Own: J.J. Freire
Trn: Reinaldo B. Bello (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ANDRES ROJAS ESPINOSA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 52 4 5 8 $16,967
2025: 38 5 4 4 $6,858 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $54
Life: 139 15 12 18 $32,776 Distance: 74 7 9 9 $18,775

04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1311 8 2¨© Maureira A I 128 4.10 Ultrasonido130¨© Hey Nina128¨© El Impoluto123¨© 9
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1526 4 11½£ Mino J A 123 4.50 Ultrasonido123¶¢ Secret Dubai123¸ Pumara123¨© 12
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¾^ 3g Hcp - H 1281 6 9¿¡ Mardones V A 121 12.20 Golden Giant126¶£ La Recaudadora123¶¡ Wena Castillo123¶ 10
04Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^^ 3g Hcp - H 1236 5 3¹£ Pereda G A 123 4.70 By the Book128¸ Suricata121¶£ Hey Nina123¸¢ 10

4
20-1

Como Tu Ninguna (CHI)
Blk.m.6 Mayakovsky - Finland (CHI) by Sir Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-1-0-1) / Trainer (395-27-30-45)

0.00 Own: Danpoch
Trn: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOPHER CORDERO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 1 1 $2,257 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $4,225
Life: 38 4 5 4 $9,079 Distance: 34 3 5 4 $4,854

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¿ 3g Hcp - H 1325 8 9¶¸£ Pavez C A 123 19.80 Bad Bunny123¹¢ Judge Room123¨© Good Victory121£ 10
28Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 1403 8 6¶¶ Reyes J M 121 16.30 Me Dejaste Sonando123º¢ La Recaudadora121¶¢ Fresco121¡ 9
12Aug25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57^^ 3g Hcp - H 1676 14 4¼£ Pavez C A 123 42.10 La Septima Luna121¶¢ Porton de Hierro123¡ Quitralco121» 14
22Jul25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1216 6 1«¬ Pavez C A 126 11.30 Como Tu Ninguna126«¬ Fresco121¸¢ Peperoni126¶¢ 9

5
6-1

Antilhue (CHI)
B.h.7 Gemologist - Ana Marina (CHI) by Soldier of Fortune (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (228-13-12-25) / Trainer (8-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Sonadora
Trn: Alex S. Cea (0-0-0-0)

IVAN CARCAMO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 2 1 1 $2,407 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 1 $1,806
Life: 53 5 7 5 $19,814 Distance: 19 3 2 2 $5,493

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¿ 3g Hcp - H 1325 9 5»¢ Moya J M 123 4.90 Bad Bunny123¹¢ Judge Room123¨© Good Victory121£ 10
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 1436 1 8¨μ Cordero C G 123 48.50 Nina Samaritana123¨© Magico Secreto126¨© Porton de Hierro130¨© 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¹ 3g Hcp - H 1368 6 5½¢ Cordero C G 123 18.10 Porton de Hierro121¶¢ Gulfo126¶ La Recaudadora123¶¢ 10
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57º¶ 3g Hcp - H 1794 4 10¶¹¢ Cordero C G 121 127.50 Kirino123¹ Kitsune121¸ Tromboncito123¸ 11

6
10-1

Descomplicado (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Viscount Nelson - Pretty Face (CHI) by Sitcom, CHI
STATS: Jockey (109-16-13-8) / Trainer (375-23-38-30)

0.00 Own: Campo Santo
Trn: Reinaldo B. Bello (0-0-0-0)

ANYELO GERMAN SOTO GARCES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $184 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 1 0 $184 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $184

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1451 1 10¶» Campos J A 121 11.10 Shooter123¡ Bumpy121¸¢ Vela Azul126¶£ 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:05»½ 3g Msw 6 4¸£ Vera G 126 *2.90 Buriana117¸£ El Perro Negro119¨© Para Boston123¨© 10
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :59^¿ 3g Msw 4 2¸¡ Vera G 126 4.30 Fast Flyer121¸¡ Descomplicado126¶ Para Boston121¹£ 8
04Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¿ 3g Msw 7 5½¡ Peredes A G 119 5.50 El Loco Chilo119¨© Buriana121¶£ Para Boston121¨μ 8

7
3-1

Jasper Park (CHI)
B.g.10 Lookin At Lucky - Urucubaca (ARG) by Peintre Celebre, CHI
STATS: Jockey (408-63-60-55) / Trainer (222-22-29-26)

0.00 Own: Alarcon J. Ercira
Trn: Ercira J. Alarcon (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO VERA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 10 2 0 1 $2,849
Life: 86 9 1 3 $17,737 Distance: 36 3 0 0 $6,368

16Apr24 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04½¶ 3g Hcp - H 1402 1 1¹£ Aros L H 123 5.70 Jasper Park123¹£ Clave Maestra123¶£ Gran Legolas123¡ 10
12Dec23 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 1693 13 8¾¢ Aros L H 121 19.60 Farandulero Soy126¸¡ Rey Irlandes123¶£ Give Me a Break126£ 13
28Nov23 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¸ 3g Hcp - H 1782 9 4¶£ Aros L H 121 5.20 Perla Del Estrecho123¨μ Mercato121¨μ Como Te Extrano123¶¢ 10
09Nov23 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 1877 10 10¼¢ Menghini L D 123 31.30 Princess Girl132£ Quimet130¡ Mongolian Spirit126¨© 12

8
20-1

Charming Star (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Mendelssohn - Genuine Charm by Dixie Union, CHI
STATS: Jockey (8-0-0-1) / Trainer (376-46-52-49)

0.00 Own: Andalien
Trn: Carlos Miguel Norambuena (0-0-0-0)

ANANIAS PEREDA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 4 2 1 $6,882 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 4 3 1 $7,285 Distance: 30 3 3 1 $6,169

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1451 7 8¾ Peredes A G 121 12.70 Shooter123¡ Bumpy121¸¢ Vela Azul126¶£ 10
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^º 3g Hcp - H 1377 10 2¨© Torres J P 123 48.60 Asi Soy Yo128¨© Charming Star123¨© Grande Candonga121¨© 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¹ 3g Hcp - H 1368 1 9¿¢ Venegas N I 121 57.90 Porton de Hierro121¶¢ Gulfo126¶ La Recaudadora123¶¢ 10
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57^¶ 3g Hcp - H 1680 4 7¶¶ Peredes A G 126 27.90 Tudo Gostoso126º¡ Un Gran Penquista123¸¢ Fresco121¡ 11

9
30-1

Flash Streak (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Grand Daddy - Flash Force by Tiznow, CHI
STATS: Jockey (242-8-7-11) / Trainer (222-22-29-26)

0.00 Own: Alarcon J. Ercira
Trn: Ercira J. Alarcon (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS IGNACIO VENEGAS OSSES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $1,122
2025: 11 1 0 1 $1,304 Off (Dirt): 11 1 3 2 $2,275
Life: 79 4 9 6 $12,155 Distance: 33 3 4 2 $6,405

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1451 11 5º¡ Mardones V A 121 30.70 Shooter123¡ Bumpy121¸¢ Vela Azul126¶£ 10
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 1697 6 6º¢ Mardones V A 123 15.40 Guailon123¡ Constantino Romano121¨μ Vela Azul123¶¢ 11
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 1536 11 1¨© Mardones V A 123 19.40 Flash Streak123¨© Reina Filete123¨© Fresco123¨© 11
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¶» 3g Hcp - H 1469 1 5¶¹ Mardones V A 121 19.90 Chacayalino123¶^¢ Golden Warrior121¸¢ Che Nova126¨© 11

10
9-2

Como Yo Ninguno (CHI)
B.h.6 Exaggerator - War Defense by War Chant, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1-0-0-0) / Trainer (76-6-4-6)

0.00 Own: King Of Kings
Trn: Armando Navarrete Bastias (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 1 0 $2,513 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $872
Life: 28 3 3 2 $3,966 Distance: 20 2 2 2 $2,884

09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^º 3g Hcp - H 1377 5 10¡ Mardones V A 121 18.90 Asi Soy Yo128¨© Charming Star123¨© Grande Candonga121¨© 10
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 1534 4 2¨© Pavez C A 123 4.20 Che Nova123¨© Como Yo Ninguno123¨© Golden Warrior126¨© 9
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04º¾ 3g Hcp - H 1507 8 10¿¡ Pavez C A 123 18.40 Suricata123¸ Golden Giant123¶£ Fiestera Linda126¨© 11
04Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1406 8 5¿¡ Reyes J M 121 17.20 Corazon Penquista121º¢ Tromboncito119¸ La Recaudadora123¡ 7

11
2-1

Fresco (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.7 Mayakovsky - Finland (CHI) by Sir Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (115-17-17-18) / Trainer (11-0-0-3)

0.00 Own: Carlos Y Diana
Trn: Francisco Acevedo R. (0-0-0-0)

JELY BRAYAN BARRIL CURIN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 42 3 9 10 $6,514 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 2 $699
Life: 97 10 15 14 $15,858 Distance: 42 5 7 6 $7,521

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1451 4 6º£ Barril J B 123 9.00 Shooter123¡ Bumpy121¸¢ Vela Azul126¶£ 10
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 1492 12 1¡ Barril J B 123 *2.50 Fresco123¡ Pumara123¨μ Che Nova123£ 11
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 1536 10 3«¬ Vera G 123 *2.60 Flash Streak123¨© Reina Filete123¨© Fresco123¨© 11
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¶» 3g Hcp - H 1469 4 8¶¼ Alvarez A J 123 4.70 Chacayalino123¶^¢ Golden Warrior121¸¢ Che Nova126¨© 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 11-7-10-5 S13-01/08/2026-8

Por Laurel Park

CLUB HÍPICO CONCEPCIÓN CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

9 Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,078. SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #9. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Panteu (CHI)
B.m.6 Mo Town - Phineas (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (408-63-60-55) / Trainer (283-16-25-20)

0.00 Own: Vitacare
Trn: Nelson B. Norambuena (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO VERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 1 2 3 $3,419 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 53 1 2 4 $3,763 Distance: 40 1 2 3 $3,419

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1325 7 4½£ Barril J B 123 5.20 Grande Candonga123¶ Robben123º£ Magica Luz123¸ 9
04Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^^ 3g Hcp - H 1236 6 7¼¡ Rojas L E 123 11.10 By the Book128¸ Suricata121¶£ Hey Nina123¸¢ 10
28Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1507 8 6º Rojas L E 123 68.70 Nina Samaritana121¶¢ Corazon Penquista121¶ Sonriele123¨© 11
07Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 1321 8 5¿ Pereda G A 126 29.70 Porton de Hierro123£ Del Piamonte128»¢ The Real Fafa121¶ 10
02Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¶ 3g Hcp - H 1324 9 7½ Pereda G A 126 29.10 Maximo Emperador126¸ Arabian Story126¨μ Ultrasonido123¶¢ 10
23Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¸½ 3g Hcp - H 1765 10 8¿£ Pereda G A 123 21.70 Negro de Oro123¡ Bitter Batido123¶¡ Arabian Story121¶ 10

2
10-1

Agua Yil (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Star Dabbler - Santacrucena (ARG) by Easing Along, CHI
STATS: Jockey (109-16-13-8) / Trainer (8-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Belgrano
Trn: Alex S. Cea (0-0-0-0)

ANYELO GERMAN SOTO GARCES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $260
Life: 41 4 5 2 $6,366 Distance: 22 2 2 2 $3,244

02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1526 9 7»¢ Benavides R E 126 8.20 Ultrasonido123¶¢ Secret Dubai123¸ Pumara123¨© 12
04Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^^ 3g Hcp - H 1236 11 8¼£ Moya J M 121 5.20 By the Book128¸ Suricata121¶£ Hey Nina123¸¢ 10
14Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58½½ 3g Hcp - H 1480 6 7¶¢ Barril J B 123 12.90 Como Yo Ninguno123¨© Como Te Extrano123¨μ Patty Nena123¨© 12
02Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57^^ 3g Hcp - H 1209 4 8¶¾ Pereda G A 123 35.20 Comisario Woody123½¡ Constantino Romano130¡ Stormy Dubai123º¢ 9
30Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04»¹ 3g Hcp - H 1468 1 10¶¾£ Pereda G A 121 10.20 Constantino Romano121¶¡ Magica Luz121¶ Stormy Dubai121¨© 10
05Dec23 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¹º 3g Hcp - H 1873 5 13¶º Villagra A I 121 60.00 Arabian Moon123¨μ La Septima Luna126¶¢ Tarquino121¨© 15

3
2-1

Como Te Extrano (CHI)
Ch.h.7 Goldencents - Ka Linda (CHI) by Minister's Bid, CHI
STATS: Jockey (228-13-12-25) / Trainer (283-16-25-20)

0.00 Own: Jara De N., Iris
Trn: Nelson B. Norambuena (0-0-0-0)

IVAN CARCAMO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 3 3 3 $4,027 Off (Dirt): 15 1 1 1 $2,068
Life: 126 10 16 11 $17,795 Distance: 98 5 14 8 $11,480

16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 4K :52¹º 3g Hcp - H 1254 6 3¸ Barril J B 123 5.40 Pacer123¨© Perla Invasora123¸ Como Te Extrano123£ 7
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 1536 2 5¨μ Barril J B 123 3.90 Flash Streak123¨© Reina Filete123¨© Fresco123¨© 11
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 4K :52¾^ 3g Hcp - H 1176 1 5º£ Maureira A I 126 *1.50 California Tiger123¶ El Catimba123¶£ Paloma Honey123£ 6
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 1534 1 5¼£ Maureira A I 121 4.90 Tromboncito123º La Recaudadora121£ Un Gran Senor123¡ 12
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 4K :52¹^ 3g Hcp - H 1220 8 3¸£ Moya J M 123 3.80 Sueno Del Pibe123¶¡ Perla Invasora123¶¢ Como Te Extrano123¶ 9
04Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58¶º 3g Hcp - H 1283 5 5¿ Barril J B 126 3.80 Aguas Arriba123¼ El Impoluto123¶ El Catimba123¨© 9

4
15-1

Mi Barco Velero (CHI)
B.h.5 Exaggerator - Celtic Rocks (CHI) by Red Rocks (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1-0-0-0) / Trainer (283-16-25-20)

0.00 Own: Vitacare
Trn: Nelson B. Norambuena (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 1 2 0 $1,623 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 46 1 2 1 $1,717 Distance: 13 0 1 0 $213

16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 1492 5 7¼¡ Pavez C A 123 54.00 Fresco123¡ Pumara123¨μ Che Nova123£ 11
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1311 6 6¨μ Reyes J M 123 85.50 Ultrasonido130¨© Hey Nina128¨© El Impoluto123¨© 9
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:05¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1507 6 8¾£ Reyes J M 123 139.70 Las Castanas123¶¢ Humor Genial123¡ The Real Fafa123¶¢ 11
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:05¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 1451 2 9¾¢ Cordero C G 123 128.40 Charming Star123¶¢ Checoman123¸ Paloma Honey123£ 12
30Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¶» 3g Hcp - H 1506 4 9¡ Pereda G A 123 16.70 By the Book123¨© Hey Nina126¨© The Real Fafa123¨© 9
21Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1490 7 4¸ Carcamo I A 123 57.90 Magica Luz123¨μ Checoman123¶¢ Alashdi123¡ 11

5
12-1

Corre Calato (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Mr Speaker - Lia de Germania (CHI) by Daddy Long Legs, CHI
STATS: Jockey (259-19-21-31) / Trainer (8-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: S.C.I.
Trn: Alex S. Cea (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ANDRES ROJAS ESPINOSA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 25 0 0 1 $345
2025: 19 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $201
Life: 66 1 2 3 $5,095 Distance: 56 1 2 3 $5,095

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^¹ 3g Hcp - H 1325 2 7¶º£ Rojas C A 121 89.50 Perla Invasora121¨μ Astroazurro121¶¡ Happy Go Lucky121¹£ 10
14Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1426 11 12¶¶¡ Carcamo I A 126 25.80 Kymba123¶¡ Corazon Penquista121¨© Fresco123¶ 13
02Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¶ 3g Hcp - H 1324 2 9¶^¢ Olate J A 123 9.30 Maximo Emperador126¸ Arabian Story126¨μ Ultrasonido123¶¢ 10
30Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¶º 3g Hcp - H 1548 11 9½ Olate J A 123 7.80 Fiestera Linda121¨© Victory David123¨© Arabian Story123¶ 12
05Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:01^» 3g Hcp - H 2069 7 9¶¶ Carrasco D F 123 52.90 Quartarella126¸ Danita First123¸¢ Topacio Azul123¶£ 13
29Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04½¾ 3g Hcp - H 2386 10 10¶º Carrasco D F 119 30.90 Guarda Bellina126¸ Giulietta Amore119¸¢ Sueno Realidad119¸£ 11

6
3-1

Astroazurro (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Good Samaritan - The High Queen by High Yield, CHI
STATS: Jockey (115-17-17-18) / Trainer (222-22-29-26)

0.00 Own: Equinpower
Trn: Ercira J. Alarcon (0-0-0-0)

JELY BRAYAN BARRIL CURIN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 0 4 1 $3,097
2025: 29 2 3 1 $4,496 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $2,261
Life: 76 2 14 3 $12,225 Distance: 61 2 13 3 $10,324

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^¹ 3g Hcp - H 1325 10 2¨μ Rojas L E 121 4.20 Perla Invasora121¨μ Astroazurro121¶¡ Happy Go Lucky121¹£ 10
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1479 9 4«¬ Rojas L E 123 5.10 Mirada de Angel121¨© Good Victory123¨© Happy Go Lucky123¨© 11
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 1436 7 5¨μ Rojas L E 121 5.90 Nina Samaritana123¨© Magico Secreto126¨© Porton de Hierro130¨© 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¹ 3g Hcp - H 1368 3 4¹¡ Rojas L E 121 7.10 Porton de Hierro121¶¢ Gulfo126¶ La Recaudadora123¶¢ 10
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57^¶ 3g Hcp - H 1680 2 9¶» Maureira A I 126 *2.70 Tudo Gostoso126º¡ Un Gran Penquista123¸¢ Fresco121¡ 11
24Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 2338 4 8¶¶¡ Mino J A 123 7.60 Obra de Arte123»£ Neoliberal126¶£ Laten Good123¨© 15

7
15-1

Suzzanne (CHI)
B.m.7 Daddy Long Legs - Hot Cherry (ARG) by El Corredor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-0-0-0) / Trainer (375-23-38-30)

0.00 Own: William Ara D.
Trn: Reinaldo B. Bello (0-0-0-0)

JOHANN OLATE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 27 4 3 1 $13,207
2025: 15 1 3 0 $2,588 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $565
Life: 57 4 6 1 $14,642 Distance: 38 2 5 1 $6,787

16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1492 10 8¶¹£ Campos J A 121 37.20 Sonriele121º¢ Huichamilla123¶£ Judge Room123¨© 11
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 1650 1 9¶»¢ Campos J A 121 8.50 El Tatuado123¹¡ Rio Canelo126¨© Gianni123¨© 12
09Sep25 eChc(CHI) gd 5K 1:03¿» 3g Hcp - H 1461 4 2½¢ Campos J A 123 14.00 Tromboncito123½¢ Suzzanne123¨© Touristella123¶£ 11
02Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 1545 9 5º¢ Vera G 123 14.20 Pakito123£ Bitter Batido123¶¢ Kymba121¸¢ 13
25Jun25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2163 7 10¶¶ Mino J A 123 32.50 El Veneco123¶¢ Famosa Luz128¶ Ejemplo de Valor121¶ 11
21May25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57»» 3g Hcp - H 2149 3 10¾ Pimentel J E 123 30.60 Soul Queen128¹ El Veneco123¸ Aguila de Fuego123£ 15

8
20-1

Frankipaula (CHI)
B.h.5 Admiral (CHI) - Surena Dance (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-1-0-1) / Trainer (395-27-30-45)

0.00 Own: Danpoch
Trn: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOPHER CORDERO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 1 0 2 $1,388 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 1 0 2 $1,388 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $161

07Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 1321 4 9¶¹¢ Inostroza J A 126 124.80 Porton de Hierro123£ Del Piamonte128»¢ The Real Fafa121¶ 10
16Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¹» 3g Hcp - H 1386 5 7¶¸ Inostroza J A 126 45.00 Que Pasa Negro121¸¢ Kitsune123¸£ The Real Fafa121£ 9
02Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¹» 3g Hcp - H 1744 4 10¶¹ Reyes J M 121 71.70 Ludovico Sforza126¨μ Demos Un Paseito126¸¡ Mi Tio Beltran126¶£ 10
19Aug25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03º½ 3g Hcp - H 1685 9 12¸¶¡ Inostroza J A 123 110.50 Porton de Hierro126«¬ Ludovico Sforza123¸ Ghost Raider121¨© 13
12Aug25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¶» 3g Alw 1274 7 8¶º¢ Inostroza J A 121 38.40 Se Va La Nave121¸¢ Donde Miguelito117º Desert Win126¶¢ 9
15Jul25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 1681 1 9¶^¡ Cordero C G 126 56.00 Asi Soy Yo126¨μ Algo Fascinante128¨μ Porton de Hierro123£ 11

9
6-1

Checoman (CHI)
Ch.g.10 Mastercraftsman (IRE) - Checa (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (38-1-1-2) / Trainer (137-15-17-19)

0.00 Own: Raul Vasquez Ogalde
Trn: Raul O. Vasquez (0-0-0-0)

VICENTE ALEXANDER MARDONES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 1 0 $4,000
2025: 33 0 2 3 $1,938 Off (Dirt): 15 2 1 1 $5,643
Life: 151 11 12 14 $38,112 Distance: 11 0 1 1 $361

25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:05¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1507 11 4¹ Olate J A 123 *2.80 Las Castanas123¶¢ Humor Genial123¡ The Real Fafa123¶¢ 11
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 1534 5 7¾£ Olate J A 123 17.60 Tromboncito123º La Recaudadora121£ Un Gran Senor123¡ 12
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:05¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 1451 8 2¶¢ Moya J M 123 8.80 Charming Star123¶¢ Checoman123¸ Paloma Honey123£ 12
30Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 1506 4 9¡ Mino J A 121 9.70 Kirino121¨© Nina Samaritana130¨© Secret Dubai126¨© 10
21Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1490 9 2¨μ Mino J A 123 4.40 Magica Luz123¨μ Checoman123¶¢ Alashdi123¡ 11
14Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1426 1 11¶¶¢ Mino J A 123 19.00 Kymba123¶¡ Corazon Penquista121¨© Fresco123¶ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Laurel Park

CLUB HÍPICO CONCEPCIÓN CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

10 Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,078. SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #10. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2

Secret Dubai (CHI)
B.g.6 Dubai Sky - Scat Seal (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (302-48-46-50) / Trainer (395-27-30-45)

0.00 Own: Milna
Trn: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MANUEL MOYA SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 2 1 2 $5,016
2025: 17 2 1 1 $2,940 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $83
Life: 50 3 3 3 $6,711 Distance: 37 2 2 1 $4,954

09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1479 2 10¡ Soto J M 123 16.80 Mirada de Angel121¨© Good Victory123¨© Happy Go Lucky123¨© 11
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58º¼ 3g Hcp - H 1526 10 2¶¢ Rojas L E 123 6.80 Ultrasonido123¶¢ Secret Dubai123¸ Pumara123¨© 12
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 1534 6 8¿¡ Rojas L E 123 19.80 Tromboncito123º La Recaudadora121£ Un Gran Senor123¡ 12
11Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 1650 6 7¼¢ Pavez C A 121 24.80 El Tatuado123¹¡ Rio Canelo126¨© Gianni123¨© 12
30Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 1506 5 3«¬ Pavez C A 126 57.20 Kirino121¨© Nina Samaritana130¨© Secret Dubai126¨© 10

2
20-1

Che Nova (CHI)
B.m.7 Dubai Sky - Chenoa (ARG) by Pure Prize, CHI
STATS: Jockey (326-32-40-34) / Trainer (482-58-57-54)

0.00 Own: Mariangel
Trn: Evaristo Alarcon (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS PAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 1 2 0 $6,220
2025: 48 7 2 7 $8,925 Off (Dirt): 12 2 0 1 $2,178
Life: 138 12 7 19 $22,354 Distance: 70 4 5 9 $11,276

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^¹ 3g Hcp - H 1325 3 5»¡ Barril J B 121 5.40 Perla Invasora121¨μ Astroazurro121¶¡ Happy Go Lucky121¹£ 10
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 1492 6 3£ Venegas N I 123 4.50 Fresco123¡ Pumara123¨μ Che Nova123£ 11
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 1436 5 6¨μ Rojas C A 119 36.70 Nina Samaritana123¨© Magico Secreto126¨© Porton de Hierro130¨© 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¶» 3g Hcp - H 1469 9 3¶¸¡ Benavides R E 126 45.90 Chacayalino123¶^¢ Golden Warrior121¸¢ Che Nova126¨© 11
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸º 3g Hcp - H 1403 6 7¾¢ Mardones V A 121 30.70 Yusuf126¶¢ Kovu121£ Bad Bunny121¨μ 10

3
6-1

La Recaudadora (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Ascot Prince (CHI) - Carta de Poker (CHI) by Milonguero Wells (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (259-19-21-31) / Trainer (8-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Sonadora
Trn: Alex S. Cea (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ANDRES ROJAS ESPINOSA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 3 6 4 $5,071 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 3 6 4 $5,071 Distance: 15 1 2 4 $1,873

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¿ 3g Hcp - H 1325 7 6¼ Rojas C A 121 13.00 Bad Bunny123¹¢ Judge Room123¨© Good Victory121£ 10
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1492 7 7¶¸¡ Pavez C A 123 11.00 Sonriele121º¢ Huichamilla123¶£ Judge Room123¨© 11
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 1436 4 9¡ Moya J M 123 6.20 Nina Samaritana123¨© Magico Secreto126¨© Porton de Hierro130¨© 10
02Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¹ 3g Hcp - H 1368 10 3¸¢ Moya J M 123 4.40 Porton de Hierro121¶¢ Gulfo126¶ La Recaudadora123¶¢ 10
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¾^ 3g Hcp - H 1281 3 2¶£ Moya J M 123 5.80 Golden Giant126¶£ La Recaudadora123¶¡ Wena Castillo123¶ 10

4
5-2

Magica Luz (CHI)
B.m.7 Seeking the Dia - Moqueta (CHI) by Until Sundown, CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-0-0-0) / Trainer (482-58-57-54)

0.00 Own: Jennifer Y Claudio
Trn: Evaristo Alarcon (0-0-0-0)

JOHANN OLATE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $707
2025: 30 2 1 3 $3,499 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 0 $0
Life: 111 5 3 6 $17,267 Distance: 23 1 0 3 $4,597

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1325 5 3»£ Olate J A 123 15.70 Grande Candonga123¶ Robben123º£ Magica Luz123¸ 9
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 1492 9 10¶^¢ Mardones V A 123 31.50 Fresco123¡ Pumara123¨μ Che Nova123£ 11
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:05^¹ 3g Hcp - H 1175 10 6¶^ Mardones V A 123 58.80 Cederic123¸¢ Gandhi Report121º¡ Happy Go Lucky123¶¢ 10
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 1534 4 11¶¾ Benavides R E 126 31.10 Tromboncito123º La Recaudadora121£ Un Gran Senor123¡ 12
28Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 1403 5 7¶¼¡ Vera G 121 15.90 Me Dejaste Sonando123º¢ La Recaudadora121¶¢ Fresco121¡ 9

5
8-1

Las Castanas (CHI)
B.m.7 Flyer (CHI) - Campeona de Lima (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (8-0-0-1) / Trainer (8-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: S.C.I.
Trn: Alex S. Cea (0-0-0-0)

ANANIAS PEREDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 0 1 $1,812
2025: 26 1 1 2 $1,990 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 49 4 5 5 $18,701 Distance: 10 1 2 2 $9,482

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:18^¸ 3g Hcp - H 1707 7 6¼ Pavez C A 123 18.20 Gianni128¨μ Rio Canelo128¨© Golden Warrior119¹¡ 11
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 1697 11 7¼¡ Rojas C A 121 8.70 Guailon123¡ Constantino Romano121¨μ Vela Azul123¶¢ 11
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 6K 1:17¼½ 3g Hcp - H 1430 4 5¨μ Pereda G A 128 6.90 Suricata128¨© Desert Win128¨© Rio Canelo128¨© 8
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:05¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1507 2 1¶¢ Moya J M 123 3.70 Las Castanas123¶¢ Humor Genial123¡ The Real Fafa123¶¢ 11
30Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03»¼ 3g Hcp - H 1650 8 8¨μ Carcamo I A 119 28.30 Me Dejaste Sonando132¨© Demos Un Paseito126¨© Fresco123¨© 11

6
15-1

Good Victory (CHI)
B.m.6 Good Samaritan - Sweet Speech (ARG) by Victory Speech, CHI
STATS: Jockey (115-17-17-18) / Trainer (376-46-52-49)

0.00 Own: El Alce
Trn: Carlos Miguel Norambuena (0-0-0-0)

JELY BRAYAN BARRIL CURIN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $155
2025: 34 3 3 5 $4,050 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $44
Life: 69 4 6 10 $7,152 Distance: 36 1 3 5 $2,398

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¿ 3g Hcp - H 1325 6 3¹¢ Barril J B 121 8.50 Bad Bunny123¹¢ Judge Room123¨© Good Victory121£ 10
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1492 6 4¼ Barril J B 123 8.20 Sonriele121º¢ Huichamilla123¶£ Judge Room123¨© 11
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1479 4 2¨© Barril J B 123 19.40 Mirada de Angel121¨© Good Victory123¨© Happy Go Lucky123¨© 11
04Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 1436 9 10¡ Pereda G A 121 59.90 Nina Samaritana123¨© Magico Secreto126¨© Porton de Hierro130¨© 10
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:04¸º 3g Hcp - H 1403 3 10¸¶¡ Reyes J M 121 23.10 Yusuf126¶¢ Kovu121£ Bad Bunny121¨μ 10

7
10-1

She Is So Nice (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Gstaad - My Serendipity (CHI) by Dublin (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-1-0-1) / Trainer (395-27-30-45)

0.00 Own: Martina Isidora
Trn: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOPHER CORDERO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 1 5 $1,880 Off (Dirt): 12 0 2 1 $2,626
Life: 75 7 6 12 $20,046 Distance: 56 7 5 7 $19,230

16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 4K :52¹º 3g Hcp - H 1254 1 5º¢ Moya J M 123 4.00 Pacer123¨© Perla Invasora123¸ Como Te Extrano123£ 7
21Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 4K :51¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 1162 5 4¸¡ Peredes A G 123 3.00 Principe de Oro123¶ Macdub123¶¡ Waikorero123¨© 8
07Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 4K :50¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 1193 9 3½¢ Mino J A 123 4.20 Gulfo123¼¢ Aguas Arriba123¶ She Is So Nice123¡ 8
30Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 4K :51¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 1188 12 3¶¡ Reyes J M 123 9.40 Loyalty123¶ El Catimba123¡ She Is So Nice123£ 9
23Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¼» 3g Hcp - H 1213 7 9¿ Mino J A 123 4.00 Quimet123¶¢ Fresco123¨© Perla Invasora123¶¡ 9

8
30-1

Loyalty (CHI)
Gr/ro.h.8 Rydilluc - Giga (CHI) by Hussonet, CHI
STATS: Jockey (242-8-7-11) / Trainer (283-16-25-20)

0.00 Own: Nicole
Trn: Nelson B. Norambuena (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS IGNACIO VENEGAS OSSES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 0 2 $1,101 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $112
Life: 81 7 9 6 $17,704 Distance: 46 3 6 3 $12,337

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^¹ 3g Hcp - H 1325 8 6¾¡ Venegas N I 123 28.10 Perla Invasora121¨μ Astroazurro121¶¡ Happy Go Lucky121¹£ 10
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1492 3 9¶º£ Venegas N I 123 32.10 Sonriele121º¢ Huichamilla123¶£ Judge Room123¨© 11
14Oct25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57½¿ 3g Hcp - H 1327 1 8¼¡ Aros L H 128 34.20 Un Gran Penquista121¡ Sonriele121¨μ Demos Un Paseito126¨© 10
30Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 4K :51¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 1188 1 1¶ Venegas N I 123 17.60 Loyalty123¶ El Catimba123¡ She Is So Nice123£ 9
23Sep25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 1213 4 4½¡ Vera G 123 4.70 Happy Go Lucky123¹¢ Danger in Rio123¶¡ Magica Luz123¸£ 8

9
5-1

Happy Go Lucky (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Fabula Dorada (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (38-1-1-2) / Trainer (76-6-4-6)

0.00 Own: Elisa
Trn: Armando Navarrete Bastias (0-0-0-0)

VICENTE ALEXANDER MARDONES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 2 2 5 $2,814 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $294
Life: 71 2 8 7 $4,214 Distance: 26 1 4 4 $2,154

23Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :58^¹ 3g Hcp - H 1325 6 3¶£ Pavez C A 121 10.00 Perla Invasora121¨μ Astroazurro121¶¡ Happy Go Lucky121¹£ 10
16Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1492 5 5½£ Mardones V A 121 22.70 Sonriele121º¢ Huichamilla123¶£ Judge Room123¨© 11
09Dec25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1479 6 3«¬ Mardones V A 123 21.80 Mirada de Angel121¨© Good Victory123¨© Happy Go Lucky123¨© 11
25Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:05^¹ 3g Hcp - H 1175 1 3¼£ Rojas L E 123 15.40 Cederic123¸¢ Gandhi Report121º¡ Happy Go Lucky123¶¢ 10
18Nov25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :57^¶ 3g Hcp - H 1680 3 6¿ Cordero C G 121 16.20 Tudo Gostoso126º¡ Un Gran Penquista123¸¢ Fresco121¡ 11

10
10-1

Schneller (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Gemologist - Espadilla Nistel (ARG) by Van Nistelrooy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1-0-0-0) / Trainer (375-23-38-30)

0.00 Own: Vincent Darell
Trn: Reinaldo B. Bello (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 1 1 2 $1,721 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $136
Life: 89 10 7 8 $42,350 Distance: 32 1 2 6 $5,227

05Aug25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:03^¹ 3g Hcp - H 1681 13 10¶¼£ Campos J A 123 7.90 Cinema Paradiso126¡ Donde Miguelito123¼ Porton de Hierro123¸¡ 14
29Jul25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56^» 3g Hcp - H 1681 7 2¶¸¡ Campos J A 121 12.10 El Regento123¶¸¡ Schneller121¶£ Cinema Paradiso126¨© 11
08Jul25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02º¾ 3g Hcp - H 1467 7 3º£ Kebin Q G 123 7.50 Holandes Errante121º£ Copayapu121¨© Schneller123¨© 9
01Jul25 eChc(CHI) ft 5f :56¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1743 6 7½¢ Benavides R E 126 30.90 Trio Baracaibo128¶ Grande Candonga126¸¢ Arabian Story123¨© 9
26Jun25 eChc(CHI) ft 5K 1:02º» 3g Hcp - H 2016 5 8¶¼¢ Benavides R E 126 81.40 Iron Star130¼ Blue Dubai134¶¡ Big Red126¶ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Laurel Park

CLUB HÍPICO CONCEPCIÓN CHILE - "Commingle"



1 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(1-2) 50 CENT PIC 4 (1-2-3-4)

*POP-UP SERIES* 1ST LEG CD CLAIM 3-7YO F& M NW 3 EXT PM S̀ (PA SIRED NW 4) OR $35,000
LIFE UP TO AND INCLUDING 12/15/2025 CLAIM PRICE: $20,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 5-2-6-1

S.JOHNSTON - #2 OR 3
Purse $8,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-2-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $29,000
BETHEL (L) b m 4 Downbytheseaside-It Can Happen-Art Major
Owner: Abigail R Wright,Butler,PA
Breeder: Diamond Creek Fm LLC,PA;Country Club Acres Inc,OH

JAMES DODSON 170 wh-mar-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-ABIGAIL WRIGHT

HR: 58.84 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:561 MEA5/8

3, 1:561 MEA5/8
Power # 56

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 3 $8,084
Life: 10 1 0 3 $8,084

LAST 4 STS. - $2,752
31Dec25 3Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :282 :581 1:273 1:563 -- 2/6 57 57¡ 55¡ 55¡ 512 :302 1:59 JohnstonAar L ScaresMe,ElsaD,Rio 24-3
10Jul25 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :584 1:271 1:544 -- x1x/9 x9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis IndofJer L 33.90 SmileHappy,OurHonorDefend,HardlyAQueen 81-0
25Jun25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:561 60 3/8 33¡ 33¡ 3o3 43 41£ :294 1:563 IndofJer L 2.20 AlacrityHanover,BettingBox,HardlyAQueen 90-0
18Jun25 3Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :284 :593 1:282 1:564 52 8/8 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 32 32£ :284 1:572 IndofJer L 4.50 SeasideShuffle,HardlyAQueen,Bethel 77-1
11Jun25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :274 :573 1:262 1:553 57 6/6 56 57 4o3¡ 32 32¡ :29 1:56 IndofJer L 13.00 SurealSpeed,HardlyAQueen,Bethel 76-0
4Jun25 10Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:534 50 5/7 77¡ 79 79 79 719£ :314 1:574 JohnstonSha L 33.50 Navigatress,GoldenMagic,ItsWritten 83-0
21May25 12Mea5/8 sy Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :281 :573 1:254 1:543 54 6/7 78 79 7o7¡ 710 713¡ :30 1:571 IndofJer L 17.70 Beaumont,GoldenMagic,SweetBriar 67-2
14May25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :292 :594 1:274 1:561 60 8/9 33 33 33¡ 33 1nk :274 1:561 IndofJer L 28.40 Bethel,ItsWritten,SkylineSanddollar 70-0
7May25 6Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :284 :571 1:263 1:562 54 2/7 22 11¡ 21¡ 22 *24¢ dq6 :302 1:571 IndofJer L 8.50 SweetBriar,Bethel-,LilBitBettor+ dq6 67-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $29,000
ALL HAIL THE QUEEN (L) br m 4 Courtly Choice-Red Carpet Queen-Western Hanover
Owner: Matthew A Miller,Cochranton,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

SHAWN JOHNSTON 155 gra-mar-k grn (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-NATHAN BRESNAHAN

HR: 66.30 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:524 MEA5/8

3, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 2 3 1 $18,114
Life: 15 2 3 1 $26,618

LAST 4 STS. - $910
23Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :28 :582 1:27 1:563 64 2/9 32¡ 33 53¡ 43¡ 42£ :293 1:571 JohnstonSha L 4.90 SweetBriar,Glorilla,Starlitwhatamemory 47-2
18Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :271 :564 1:25 1:552 67 8/8 811 810 8o9 65 61¢ :284 1:553 JohnstonSha L 63.70 Defamation,Glorilla,SweetBriar 50-0
11Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:551 59 6/9 78 79¡ 77 78¡ 712 :301 1:573 JensonBra L 35.20 PondaDiamond,Defamation,KarpathianQueen 28-2
4Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :282 :582 1:273 1:571 55 2/6 54¡ 56 3o2 43¡ 54 :30 1:58 JensonBra L 3.70 FoxValleyMillie,Defamation,LightMyTorch 31-1
26Nov25 14Mea5/8 gd Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :28 :582 1:261 1:56 59 7/8 77 79 7o6 66 611£ :31 1:582 JensonBra L 29.30 GingerTreeRose,ChattyVanessa,YankeeDarnation 44-2
19Nov25 14Mea5/8 gd Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:551 65 5/9 67 67¡ 64¡ 66 33 :30 1:554 JensonBra L 11.20 GingerTreeRose,FunFact,AllHailTheQueen 44-1
12Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:54 70 1/7 33 33 34 47¡ 47£ :303 1:553 JohnstonSha L 22.00 DarlenesAngel,SweetBeachInn-,ObsessedWithLou+ 47-0
5Nov25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :573 1:253 1:56 58 5/8 ip21 22 31¡ 42¡ 84¡ :31 1:564 WrennJrRon L 2.30 Glorilla,ObsessedWithLou,LogansHeros 64-0
29Oct25 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :281 :573 1:262 1:554 63 1/7 11¡ 11 11 1¡ 2nk :292 1:554 MerrimanAar L *1.40 GoldenMagic,AllHailTheQueen,ChattyVanessa 52-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $29,000
FAMILY BUSINESS (L) b m 4 Heston Blue Chip-Kylie Seelster-Big Jim
Owner: George D Prushnok,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

ERIC NEAL 140 r blu-wh-col bl (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-NEIL BALCERAK

HR: 63.87 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 MEA5/8

3, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 47

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 2 1 3 $16,530
Life: 43 5 1 4 $34,670

LAST 4 STS. - $720
23Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :272 :563 1:243 1:534 61 3/6 55 56 45¡ 48 614£ :311 1:564 JohnstonSha L 12.70 DontGetShocked,JrStrikeThree,DabOcolor 47-2
18Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:55 60 1/9 ii24 35¡ 25 36¡ 48¡ :31 1:563 JohnstonSha L 81.10 CoalfordBetAline,ErHunter,JrStrikeThree 50-0
10Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :581 1:261 1:563 56 7/8 810 810 78 88 817¢ :321 2:00 JensonBra L 54.30 TrueSeelster,SpeedHungry,PolksImage 38-2
3Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Fm8000clop $6,400 1 :274 :57 1:252 1:554 61 5/8 77¡ 79 7o5¡ 74 53 :30 1:562 JohnstonSha L 71.00 Choozetocruise,MorgansAllIn,PremierSweetalker 30-1
19Nov25 12Mea5/8 gd Fm8000clop $6,400 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:56 56 6/8 78¡ 77¡ 6o4 53 88¡ :313 1:573 PaloneDav 13.60 JoyOfMyLife,MorningShadow,MollysGame 44-1
13Nov25 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw8 $8,500 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:534 61 3/8 43¡ 44¡ 76 710 713¡ :304 1:562 PantaleanoJam 85.10 MachMajorN,JobCrunch,VerandaBlueChip 48-0
5Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :271 :571 1:243 1:533 70 2/8 33 33 33 33¡ 55 :292 1:543 PaloneDav 45.70 ADisruptor,TrueSeelster,FilthyMcnasty 64-0
29Oct25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :273 :563 1:253 1:542 63 7/9 89 89¡ 86¡ 98¡ 98 :291 1:56 BarnardJes 62.70 FilthyMcnasty,SevenItIs,Choozetocruise 52-0
22Oct25 8Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :263 :551 1:23 1:524 62 6/7 1o1 21¡ 22¡ 24 717¢ :324 1:561 PantaleanoJam 20.10 SpeedHungry,FilthyMcnasty,Gamine 50-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $29,000
STARLITWHATAMEMORY (L) b m 4 Check Six-Jk Owhatanite-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Richard A Freese,Northfield,OH
Breeder: John D Wagler,IN

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 64.21 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:54 HOP7/8

3, 1:54 HOP7/8
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 4 2 5 $19,519
Life: 31 4 2 6 $22,173

LAST 4 STS. - $2,140
23Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :28 :582 1:27 1:563 64 1/9 44 44¡ 2o1 32¡ 32¡ :294 1:57 IndofJer L 13.80 SweetBriar,Glorilla,Starlitwhatamemory 47-2
17Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:54 54 9/9 912 912 913 811 *819¡ pl7 :304 1:574 IndofJer L 51.30 KTPartE,Adalecia,Melville pl7 47-0
10Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:56 49 1/8 33 33 3o9 210 519¢ :313 1:594 MerrimanAar L 4.40 BettorAnswer,SaraBDelight,FoxValleyMillie 38-2
3Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :28 :581 1:26 1:551 56 5/7 44 44¡ 3o3¡ 35¡ 410¡ :303 1:571 WrennJrRon L 13.20 Lastchanceforlove,YankeeDarnation,IceySeaside 30-1
20Nov25 14Hop7/8 ft Tmr 68 $5,000 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:544 65 8/10 910 911 108£ 1011 87 :28 1:561 MillerLew L 88.60 AprilsBigGuy,WesternTrevor,MarlboroSeelster 45-0
13Nov25 14Hop7/8 ft Fm Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :264 :561 1:254 1:55 62 [10/10 812 811 6o7 58 68¢ :292 1:563 MillerLew L 35.70 GtThGrns,Lstchncfrlv,RsrtBchN 2nd tier 40-0
5Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2/18cl $7,500 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:53 56 5/7 66£ 610 613 618 722 :30 1:572 MillerLew L 15.00 MizCaptainCruze,IlikeWhiskers,PondaModel 50-0
29Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:544 65 2/8 45¢ 3o2¡ 3o1£ 33 78¢ :30 1:562 SmithJer L 6.90 ThRizzo,StateOfFear,BetterBMyWay 49-0
15Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:531 71 8/10 910 8o5¢ 7o6 97¡ 108¡ :29 1:544 SmithJer L 69.70 Animation,SelinasChoice,BetterBMyWay 66-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $29,000
KARPATHIAN QUEEN (L) br m 4 Karpathian Kid-Queen of Denial-Hot Pans
Owner: Cameron D Roberts,Wilkesboro,NC
Breeder: Set The Pace Racing LLC,MN

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-5
Tr-DANA KAHRIG

HR: 65.73 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 CBRN5/8

3, 1:554 CBRN5/8
Power # 100

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 7 4 4 $44,145
Life: 38 12 7 6 $75,440

LAST 4 STS. - $7,900
18Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :271 :564 1:25 1:552 67 7/8 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 4¡ :302 1:552 MerrimanAar L 2.90 Defamation,Glorilla,SweetBriar 50-0
11Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:551 68 1/9 31¡ 33 33 43 32£ :291 1:554 MerrimanAar L 3.40 PondaDiamond,Defamation,KarpathianQueen 28-2
30Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :564 1:253 1:552 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DncnFrDllrs,BgBdBchbnny,PndMdl scrtchd-judges 29-0
19Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:53 66 6/9 78£ 89£ 813 816 713£ :293 1:554 HannersLuk L 21.80 ArtOfRacing,EuphoriaRising,SeasideWishes 49-0
3Nov25 6Cbrn5/8 ft Nw4cdcl $13,000 1 :284 :591 1:26 1:551 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LALaRush,CaptKarma,WesternTrevor scrtchd-sick 52-0
28Oct25 6Cbrn5/8 ft Kynw1/2cd $13,000 1 :28 :58 1:262 1:562 63 7/8 2o1 11£ 11¡ 1£ 1ns :30 1:562 MccarthyAnd L 8.76 KarpathianQueen,BeachMasterKeene,DamnStrait 57-0
21Oct25 2Cbrn5/8 ft Kynw1/2cd $13,000 1 :274 :574 1:253 1:554 58 1/8 33¡ 33 31¡ 21 1ns :30 1:554 MccarthyAnd L *.84 KarpathianQueen,BeachMasterKeene,AlliWantisyou 65-0
13Oct25 1Cbrn5/8 ft Nw1/2cdclm $13,000 1 :283 1:003 1:292 1:582 48 6/8 3o3¢ 43£ 64 33¡ 44¢ :29 1:591 SkinnerTer L 4.18 DamnStrait,JustChasingTails,CaviartRose 69-0
21Sep25 8Humb1/2 ft 3yp Ia Reg $8,167 1 :302 1:011 1:301 2:00 62 2/4 33 33¢ 2o1¢ 32£ 21¢ :294 2:001 MintunMar L .00 EvasStar,KarpathianQueen,LinkedToChaos 76-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $29,000
PASSIONATE PEN (L) b m 4 Heston Blue Chip-Love Kills-Badlands Hanover
Owner: George M & Jerry E Kehm,Oakdale,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 64.29 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 MEA5/8

3, 1:554 MEA5/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 4 4 1 $24,844
Life: 24 4 4 1 $24,844

LAST 4 STS. - $1,064
22Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:264 1:543 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 EvasStar,Adalecia,Ihaveadotofsass scrtchd-sick 40-0
17Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :284 :58 1:251 1:543 60 5/6 56 56¡ 5o6¡ 48 49¡ :30 1:562 WaltersJus L 11.40 EvasStar,ChattyVanessa,GoldenMagic 47-0
9Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :30 1:021 1:312 1:593 -- 1/5 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 32 32 :282 2:00 WaltersJus L Spiritofanoutlaw,AlwaysADancer,PassionatePen 29-2
11Aug25 8Wash1/2 gd Pass3yrfpb $2,800 1 :302 1:031 1:324 2:024 -- 3/5 -- -- -- -- 4 DodsonJam .00 BigCityMaybelene,Navigatress,TopFlightBeauty 83-2
7Aug25 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,000 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:532 60 8/8 811 810 810 813 815£ :293 1:563 WaltersJus L113.40 OddsOnFreeroll,TalbotsTreasure,ChrissChoice 82-0
24Jul25 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,000 1 :271 :564 1:242 1:53 65 5/9 67 67¡ 66¡ 66 66¡ :283 1:541 WaltersJus L126.50 Sonadora,TalbotsTreasure,OddsOnFreeroll 87-0
17Jul25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,000 1 :273 :574 1:251 1:532 70 2/6 56 56 55 55 54¢ :28 1:541 WaltersJus L 29.40 TalbotsTreasure,Sonadora,OddsOnFreeroll 84-0
10Jul25 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,000 1 :263 :554 1:242 1:521 63 7/8 79 79¡ 5o4¡ 711 816¢ :301 1:552 WaltersJus L 62.60 NoWordsNeeded,Sonadora,OddsOnFreeroll 81-0
3Jul25 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw7 $8,000 1 :273 :573 1:26 1:541 66 3/7 44¡ 43£ 53£ 65¡ 43¢ :28 1:544 WaltersJus L 43.00 NoWordsNeeded,OddsOnFreeroll,JoyOfMyLife 82-0
MEA - 01/08/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:45 p.m.



2 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(2-3)

CD 3-7YO F& M NW 1 EXT PM OR $8500 LIFE MORNING LINE: 3-2-4-5 B.ZENDT - #1 OR 3 Purse $8,600
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-2-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

PADDOCK DRAMA (L) br m 4 Six Pack-Royalty Free-Rc Royalty
Owner: Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA
Breeder: Raymond W J Campbell Jr,MA

JUSTIN MULLETT 190 c red-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JUSTIN MULLETT

HR: 63.65 (0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 0 0 1 $11,025
Life: 15 0 0 1 $11,025

LAST 4 STS. - $2,775
23Dec25 2Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :582 1:28 1:581 57 5/8 54 56¡ 44¡ 55 610¢ :312 2:001 ZendtBri L 15.70 RtPocosLady,CocktailCaptain,KayleesPrincess 47-2
20Nov25 7Phl5/8 ft Nw1pm $10,500 1 :284 :58 1:271 1:573 61 3/7 22¡ 22¡ 22¡ 43£ 59¡ :314 1:592 SmithSte L 48.10 NinaBlazing,LunaLanding,SouthHall 48-0
12Nov25 9YR1/2 ft W2bnmt4 $17,000 1 :29 :573 1:26 1:553 66 2/8 36¡ 310 518 516 625¡ :31 2:003 SmithSte L 42.12 TheBrodster,BoSilas,MarinCounty 44-0
21Oct25 1Prc5/8 ft Mass Stk $45,000 1 :281 :561 1:243 1:531 59 1/5 32¡ 34¡ 414 522 533¡ :322 1:594 SmithSte L 79.70 TacticalMoni,RLadyW,PeachCocktail 63-0
7Oct25 2Prc5/8 ft Mass Stk $45,000 1 :271 :561 1:244 1:531 52 6/6 516 512 518 522 533£ :313 2:00 SmithSte L .00 GlobalHeritage,RLadyW,FourthWarning 78-0

2
Blue T

COCKTAIL CAPTAINQ b f 3 Captain Corey-Shes a Bronxbomber-Donato Hanover
Owner: Matthew A Miller,Cochranton,PA
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

SHAWN JOHNSTON 155 gra-mar-k grn (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-NATHAN BRESNAHAN

HR: 0.00 (0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 50

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,150
Life: 1 0 1 0 $2,150

LAST 4 STS. - $2,150
23Dec25 2Mea5/8 syQFmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :582 1:28 1:581 65 7/8 77 79¡ 66¡ 33 22¢ :292 1:583 JohnstonSha 6.10 RtPocosLady,CocktailCaptain,KayleesPrincess 47-2
16Dec25 4Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :284 :594 1:301 2:00 -- 3/7 45 44¡ 54¢ 53¡ 31¢ :291 2:001 JohnstonSha BirdAndGrenade,Clark,CocktailCaptain 28-1
9Dec25 1Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :292 1:01 1:302 1:591 -- 1/6 x6dis 6dis 6dis 6dis 6dis JohnstonSha Chuck,BellHall,Helpmeimonfire 29-2

3
White T

WIZZYQ b m 4 Up Front Ben-Wizard Springs-S J's Photo
Owner: C Hoye Rickert,Fredonia,PA
Breeder: Pauline V Rickert & C Hoye Rickert,PA

BRIAN ZENDT 148 blu-yel-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-5
Tr-HOYE RICKERT

HR: 0.00 (0-0-0-0-.000)
2:003 MEA5/8

3, 2:003 MEA5/8
Power # 47

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $4,300
Life: 2 1 0 0 $4,300

LAST 4 STS. - $4,300
19Dec25 3Mea5/8 gdQFmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:00 1:292 2:003 70 3/7 78¡ 79¡ 6o7 43¡ 11¢ :294 2:003 ZendtBri 2.70 Wizzy,RtPocosLady,RtPaintItBlack 28-3
11Dec25 2Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:001 1:292 1:59 63 2/9 67 67¡ 88£ 67 65¢ :284 2:00 ZendtBri 22.00 BrautiForLife,RtPocosLady,SunnyNShare 28-2
3Dec25 1Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :292 :593 1:29 1:584 -- 1/7 56¡ 56¡ 67 69¡ 67¢ :294 2:001 WaltersJus ChasinSunshine,ClairsCaviar,InternationalLove 30-1

4
Green T

RT PAINT IT BLACK (L) br m 4 Greenshoe-Fancy-Conway Hall
Owner: Lone Wolf Stable,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Millstream Inc,NJ

ERIC NEAL 140 r blu-wh-col bl (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-TOM LOUGHRY JR.

HR: 66.03 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Tom Loughry Jr

2:052 HUGH1/2
3, 2:052 HUGH1/2
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 3 7 7 $22,009
Life: 46 6 11 10 $43,591

LAST 4 STS. - $2,150
23Dec25 2Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :582 1:28 1:581 62 8/8 65¡ 68 55¡ 66¡ 55¡ :301 1:591 NealEri L 10.60 RtPocosLady,CocktailCaptain,KayleesPrincess 47-2
19Dec25 3Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:00 1:292 2:003 67 4/7 55¡ 56¡ 4o5 32¡ 33¡ :304 2:011 NealEri L 6.10 Wizzy,RtPocosLady,RtPaintItBlack 28-3
11Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:001 1:292 1:59 64 1/9 44 44¡ 54£ 55¡ 44¡ :292 1:594 NealEri L 16.90 BrautiForLife,RtPocosLady,SunnyNShare 28-2
4Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :29 :582 1:281 1:574 47 8x/8 x7x17 8dis 8dis 7dis 727¢ 2:031 NealEri L 53.50 GypsyRoseLou,BrautiForLife,SunnyNShare 31-1
28Nov25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :593 1:292 2:003 63 8/8 65¡ 67¡ 5o4¡ 63£ 62¢ :304 2:01 NealEri L 22.90 Bustamindagonspi,BrautiForLife,GinnyFizzHanover 32-2

5
Black R

PRETTY EYES N LIESQ b f 3 International Moni-Eyes a Ten-What the Hill
Owner: Thestable Prettyeyesnlies,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Thestable Eyes A Ten Grp,ON, CA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 0.00 (0-0-0-0-.000)
2:002 MEA5/8 Q

2, 2:002 MEA5/8 Q
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,000

LAST 4 STS. - $1,000
30Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gdQQua 1 :294 1:002 1:304 2:013 -- 5/5 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 32 :31 2:02 MacdonaldAnt Mazoyeres,Mortlach,PrettyEyesNLies 23-1
23Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gdQQua 1 :294 1:002 1:294 2:01 -- x4x/7 x721 x7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis MacdonaldAnt OmahaStormChaser,GetInAndGo,ChicagoHall 46-1
6Aug25 2Mea5/8 ft 2yofnw1ext $8,600 1 :292 1:001 1:294 1:58 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LittleRoad,EdinburghHanover,CoreValues scrtchd-sick 81-0
30Jul25 2Mea5/8 ftQ2yofnw1ext $8,600 1 :293 :592 1:282 1:582 -- 8x/8 7dis x8xdis 8dis 8dis 8dis JohnstonSha 23.70 LittleRoad,HotForHer,SevenLickRange 90-0
17Jul25 8Phl5/8 ftQTss 2yof $20,000 1 :281 :574 1:264 1:57 55 2/7 65£ 68 67¢ 58 513¡ :312 1:593 MccarthyAnd 8.60 PrayForAWin,EdinburghHanover,Illstandmyground 89-0

6
Yellow T

SUNNY N SHARE (L) b m 5 Fordham Road-Sunny Day-Stormin Normand
Owner: Christopher S Shaw,Washington,PA;Ashley C Brown,Washington,PA;Alexa E Shaw,Washington,PA
Breeder: Christopher S Shaw,PA

CHRIS SHAW 165 r blu-wh-col bl (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-ASHLEY BROWN

HR: 68.06 (0-0-0-0-.000) 3, 2:05 STON1/2
Power # 75

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 0 3 10 $28,080
Life: 75 3 10 19 $48,490

LAST 4 STS. - $2,752
23Dec25 2Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :582 1:28 1:581 63 2/8 42¡ 45 34 44 44¢ :301 1:59 ShawChr L 4.60 RtPocosLady,CocktailCaptain,KayleesPrincess 47-2
19Dec25 3Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:00 1:292 2:003 63 6/7 1o1¡ 33¡ 34 54¡ 78 :32 2:021 ShawChr L 3.60 Wizzy,RtPocosLady,RtPaintItBlack 28-3
11Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:001 1:292 1:59 68 9/9 21 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 32 :294 1:592 ShawChr L 30.30 BrautiForLife,RtPocosLady,SunnyNShare 28-2
4Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :29 :582 1:281 1:574 70 7/8 21¡ 33 32¡ 33¡ 33¢ :294 1:582 ShawChr L 21.90 GypsyRoseLou,BrautiForLife,SunnyNShare 31-1
28Nov25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :593 1:292 2:003 63 1/8 21 33 33 31¡ 41 :304 2:004 ShawChr L 8.70 Bustamindagonspi,BrautiForLife,GinnyFizzHanover 32-2

7
Pink T

PRETTY PEACH (L) b m 4 Musclesprinctonian-Shasta La Vista-Angus Hall
Owner: Kimberly Anne Martino,Washington,PA
Breeder: Raymond Yoder,MI

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-RICHARD PERFIDO

HR: 60.79 (0-0-0-0-.000)
2:033 HSTNG1/2 Q

3, 2:033 HSTNG1/2 Q
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 4 0 $20,497
Life: 26 1 6 3 $25,384

LAST 4 STS. - $430
23Dec25 2Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :582 1:28 1:581 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RtPcsLdy,CcktlCptn,KylsPrncss scrtchd-sick 47-2
19Dec25 3Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:00 1:292 2:003 66 2/7 67 68 78¡ 77 54£ :303 2:013 MontiDre L 42.90 Wizzy,RtPocosLady,RtPaintItBlack 28-3
4Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :29 :582 1:281 1:574 61 6/8 67¡ 67¡ 43¡ 610 612¢ :312 2:001 MontiDre 36.90 GypsyRoseLou,BrautiForLife,SunnyNShare 31-1
19Nov25 2Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :284 :574 1:272 1:573 56 2/9 3o2¡ 11¡ 44¡ 812 817¡ :324 2:01 WrennJrRon 2.30 JustASheila,RtPocosLady,RtPaintItBlack 44-1
15Oct25 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:573 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DoodleBug,SunnyNShare,EricaHale scrtchd-sick 65-0

8
Gray T

KAYLEE'S PRINCESSQ b m 4 Uncle Peter-Tattoo You-Broadway Hall
Owner: Karen A Fread,Eighty Four,PA;James A Mims Jr,New Castle,PA
Breeder: Ben A Miller,OH

CASE BATESON 145 c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-KAREN FREAD

HR: 65.22 (0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 0 1 7 $16,148
Life: 31 0 1 9 $22,100

LAST 4 STS. - $2,838
23Dec25 2Mea5/8 syQFmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :582 1:28 1:581 64 1/8 31 33¡ 22¡ 22 34 :303 1:59 BatesonCas 10.80 RtPocosLady,CocktailCaptain,KayleesPrincess 47-2
19Dec25 3Mea5/8 gdQFmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:00 1:292 2:003 66 5/7 21¡ 45 56 65¡ 44¡ :304 2:012 BatesonCas 15.30 Wizzy,RtPocosLady,RtPaintItBlack 28-3
11Dec25 2Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:001 1:292 1:59 64 6/9 32¡ 33 43¢ 44¡ 54¡ :294 1:594 BatesonCas 46.30 BrautiForLife,RtPocosLady,SunnyNShare 28-2
4Dec25 2Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :29 :582 1:281 1:574 64 5/8 56 56 6o5 58¡ 48 :301 1:592 BatesonCas 28.30 GypsyRoseLou,BrautiForLife,SunnyNShare 31-1
28Nov25 2Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :593 1:292 2:003 63 2/8 43 44¡ 43¡ 53 51¢ :304 2:004 BatesonCas 6.80 Bustamindagonspi,BrautiForLife,GinnyFizzHanover 32-2

9
Purple T

HARPER HANOVER (L)Q b f 3 Greenshoe-Himalaya-Trixton
Owner: Dirk & Robin L Simpson,Meadowlands,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 63.98 (0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 44

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $430
Life: 4 0 0 0 $430

LAST 4 STS. - $430
23Dec25 2Mea5/8 syQFmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :582 1:28 1:581 -- 4/8 1o¡ 2x2 x7dis 8dis 8dis IndofJer L 4.20 RtPocosLady,CocktailCaptain,KayleesPrincess 47-2
11Dec25 2Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:001 1:292 1:59 62 8/9 810 810 6o5£ 89¡ 88 :30 2:003 JohnstonSha 87.90 BrautiForLife,RtPocosLady,SunnyNShare 28-2
4Dec25 2Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :29 :582 1:281 1:574 64 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 54¡ 47¡ 59 :303 1:593 JohnstonSha 32.00 GypsyRoseLou,BrautiForLife,SunnyNShare 31-1
28Nov25 2Mea5/8 ftQFmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :593 1:292 2:003 -- 7x/8 x8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis JohnstonSha 45.90 Bustamindagonspi,BrautiForLife,GinnyFizzHanover 32-2
24Oct25 2Wbsb7/8 ftQQua 1 :304 1:002 1:302 2:002 -- 1/5 12¢ 17 17 11£ 21¡ :301 2:003 JamiesonJod Fateful,HarperHanover,Whadd 42-0
MEA - 01/08/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(3-4)

*POP-UP SERIES* 1ST LEG CD CLAIM 3-7YO F& M NW S̀ 3 EXT PM S̀ (PA SIRED NW 4) OR $35,000
LIFE UP TO AND INCLUDING 12/15/2025 CLAIM PRICE: $20,000 W/A MORNING LINE 1-6-4-2

A.MERRIMAN - #1 OR 7
Purse $8,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-6-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $29,000
LYONS RHODAMAY (L) b m 4 Papi Rob Hanover-Square Dancer-Western Terror
Owner: Matt E Rowe,Urbana,OH
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-5
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 76.09 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:524 MVR5/8

3, 1:524 MVR5/8
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 3 6 7 $53,662
Life: 25 3 6 7 $55,262

LAST 4 STS. - $8,172
28Dec25 10Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :29 :591 1:281 1:573 75 6/8 1oo1 13¢ 11 1¢ 2nk :292 1:573 MerrimanAar L *.20 FoxValleyStarlet,LyonsRhodamay,CenturyKissMe 56-1
22Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw8 $8,500 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:514 79 3/7 21¡ 21¡ 21 22¡ 21¢ :28 1:52 MerrimanAar L 1.50 SugarNLights,LyonsRhodamay,LadyBlueJay 40-0
17Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw8 $8,500 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:53 77 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 2o¡ 31¡ 2nk :284 1:53 MerrimanAar L 2.40 PondaDiamond,LyonsRhodamay,SugarNLights 47-0
6Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :272 :572 1:27 1:562 70 4/9 11¢ 12 11¡ 21 32 :294 1:564 MerrimanAar L *.30 NorasMagicDragon,SpinalCracker,LyonsRhodamay 32-0
11Nov25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:532 73 9/9 910 97 96¢ 68¡ 89¡ :293 1:551 FarmerWya L 69.40 DragonMedicine,AtAnyCost,JnCaptOfthenight 37-1
29Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:531 71 8/9 812 89¡ 8oo9¢ 67£ 511¢ :293 1:552 SmithJer L 13.10 MelaniesMegan,Californiastranger,RoseRunAshlee 49-0
22Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :554 1:243 1:534 60 9/10 2o¢ 2o¢ 2o1 1011 1018¡ :323 1:572 WidgerSam L 8.70 Loveyoucookie,TuraUp,AtiGirlsLuvcruzn 48-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $29,000
ELSA D br m 4 Captain Trevor-Rocknroll Hoochcoo-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: George M & Jerry E Kehm,Oakdale,PA
Breeder: Dane I May,IL

JERRY KEHM 210 red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 69.30 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Tom Tetrick

1:534 HOP7/8
3, 1:534 HOP7/8
Power # 108

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 1 12 4 $35,631
Life: 26 1 12 4 $35,631

LAST 4 STS. - $8,550
31Dec25 3Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :282 :581 1:273 1:563 -- 1/6 33¡ 34 21¡ 21¡ 23¢ :292 1:571 BrownBra ScaresMe,ElsaD,Rio 24-3
16Nov25 7Haw1 ft Plumpeachy $20,000 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:55 65 6/7 11£ 11 1hd 11¢ 2¡ :29 1:55 WilfongKyl *1.50 Maypearl,ElsaD,LottiesWebb gave way late 42-0
7Nov25 8Haw1 ft Plumpeachy $20,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:534 61 8/9 69 5o3£ 5o4¡ 66£ 77£ :281 1:552 SeekmanTra 23.95 TwBnDrm,FxVllyJsmn,AnAnglSmwhr parkdw-cvr 55-0
29Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2/18cl $7,500 1 :27 :572 1:27 1:543 68 6/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2¡ 2nk :273 1:543 TetrickTra 4.00 SixSticksOfGum,ElsaD,IlikeWhiskers 45-1
22Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2/18cl $7,500 1 :264 :561 1:251 1:53 75 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 21 21¡ :28 1:531 TetrickTra 2.00 MizCaptainCruze,ElsaD,IlikeWhiskers 45-0
15Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2/18cl $7,500 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:542 65 1/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2¢ :281 1:542 TetrickTra 3.10 MizCaptainCruze,ElsaD,Lastchanceforlove 63-0
8Oct25 9Hop7/8 ft 18000cl Op $11,250 1 :254 :551 1:243 1:521 68 2/8 36 34¢ 33¡ 33 24¡ :274 1:53 TetrickTra 12.40 MartzJak,ElsaD,Dontspankchecky 56-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $29,000
SUMMER IN PARIS (L) b m 4 Papi Rob Hanover-Eiffel Tower-The Panderosa
Owner: Dean T Collins,Washington,PA
Breeder: Glenda J Collins,PA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-DEAN COLLINS

HR: 56.68 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 MEA5/8

3, 1:544 MEA5/8
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 3 1 $20,000
Life: 19 3 5 1 $29,450

LAST 4 STS. - $500
22Dec25 14Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :27 :554 1:251 1:533 48 1/8 55¡ 56 53£ 720 723£ :322 1:582 CollinsDea L 64.30 Lastchanceforlove,Melville,ChattyVanessa 40-0
10Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:56 40 6/8 1o1¡ 21¡ 28 411 828¡ :333 2:013 IrvineJus 14.60 BettorAnswer,SaraBDelight,FoxValleyMillie 38-2
3Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :274 :583 1:264 1:544 53 7/7 78¡ 79 6o9¡ 69¡ 617 :293 1:581 CollinsDea 66.10 KTPartE,Melville,BettorAnswer 30-1
26Nov25 14Mea5/8 gd Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :28 :582 1:261 1:56 61 8/8 88¡ 810 87¡ 89 510¡ :302 1:58 IrvineJus 24.40 GingerTreeRose,ChattyVanessa,YankeeDarnation 44-2
18Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :293 :591 1:264 1:553 -- 3/9 33 33¡ 46 45 58£ :292 1:572 CollinsDea CourtsOnFire,WarmBreezesBlow,CapoBovino 40-0
19Jun25 12Mea5/8 gd Fmw2nw3ext $11,000 1 :273 :582 1:264 1:542 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Skepticism,DontTouchMyT,SugarNLights scrtchd-sick 76-1
7Jun25 10Mea5/8 ft Tss-3yof $20,000 1 :27 :562 1:243 1:521 69 3/7 56 56 76¡ 77 79¢ :281 1:54 WilderW 77.20 SammyJoHanover,LyonsBenz,Ballast 72-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $29,000
SARA B DELIGHT ro m 4 Bettor's Delight-Voelz Hanover-Astreos
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: Richard Berthiaume,QC, CA

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 68.86 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:532 WBSB7/8

3, 1:532 WBSB7/8
Power # 76

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 4 4 $24,958
Life: 16 1 4 5 $25,659

LAST 4 STS. - $3,550
22Dec25 14Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :27 :554 1:251 1:533 66 8/8 8o10 810 7o7¢ 68¡ 56£ :282 1:55 JensonBra 14.80 Lastchanceforlove,Melville,ChattyVanessa 40-0
17Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:54 70 3/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 52£ :30 1:543 WaltersJus 22.40 KTPartE,Adalecia,Melville 47-0
10Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:56 54 8/8 7o9 79¡ 6o13 612 214¡ :294 1:584 JensonBra 2.70 BettorAnswer,SaraBDelight,FoxValleyMillie 38-2
3Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :582 1:262 1:551 -- 1/8 56 57¡ 3o5¡ 23¡ 24¡ :283 1:56 WaltersJus RumNRaisins,SaraBDelight,Vino 30-1
4Sep25 9Wbsb7/8 ft F-20000clmcd $8,030 1 :263 :571 1:254 1:544 62 2/9 66£ 4o4 3o2¢ 31£ 63£ :292 1:553 PlanteJea 7.80 ArdyneGraysee,Oneformybaby,HotCoeCoe 59-0
29Aug25 9Wbsb7/8 ft F-Op20000clm $7,920 1 :27 :571 1:263 1:532 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 YdQn,Bttrntmchm,GmmACrn scrtchd-judges 57-0
25Aug25 2Grvr5/8 ft F-Nw2r30000l $5,760 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:534 68 5/7 57 56¡ 4o3¡ 43£ 31£ :283 1:541 MacdonaldBre *1.80 CatchMyPassion,ItllBeAlright,SaraBDelight 59-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $29,000
FOX VALLEY MILLIE b m 4 Somestarsomewhere-Rockamillion-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Ben Simpson Stable,Meadow Lands,PA
Breeder: Fox Valley Stbds & James& Tracey Walker Stb,IL

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 69.06 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:553 MEA5/8

3, 1:553 MEA5/8
Power # 70

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 6 10 4 $29,638
Life: 36 7 11 6 $40,077

LAST 4 STS. - $5,225
22Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:264 1:543 60 6/6 56 56 56 44 56¡ :274 1:554 BrownBra 45.50 EvasStar,Adalecia,Ihaveadotofsass 40-0
17Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:54 65 1ip/9 44¡ 44¡ 811 64 *77£ dq9 :29 1:553 BrownBra 30.20 KTPartE,Adalecia,Melville dq9 47-0
10Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:56 54 3/8 44¡ 45 4o10 310 314¡ :302 1:584 BrownBra 4.10 BettorAnswer,SaraBDelight,FoxValleyMillie 38-2
4Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :282 :582 1:273 1:571 59 5/6 1¡ 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ :293 1:571 BrownBra *1.40 FoxValleyMillie,Defamation,LightMyTorch 31-1
28Nov25 9Mea5/8 ft Fmclmw1nw4 $6,800 1 :272 :573 1:254 1:544 68 4/8 66 56 4o4 33¡ 38¢ :294 1:562 BrownBra 4.40 Lastchanceforlove,LogansHeros,FoxValleyMillie 32-2
20Nov25 12Mea5/8 gd Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :27 :553 1:24 1:534 65 3/9 43 44¡ 44 68 55¡ :30 1:544 BrownBra 6.00 LogansHeros,Glorilla,SouthwindCocktail 44-1
22Oct25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :28 :58 1:261 1:55 67 5/6 2¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ 2nk :283 1:55 BrownBra 4.00 SweetBeachInn,FoxValleyMillie,GoldenMagic 50-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $29,000
OBSESSED WITH LOU (L) b m 4 Sweet Lou-Art Obsession-Art Major
Owner: Jack B Piatt III,Washington,PA;Howard J Alexander,Murrysville,PA
Breeder: Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Knox Services,OH;etc.

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-RICK HERCULES

HR: 72.60 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 NFLD1/2

3, 1:551 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 8 8 0 $28,591
Life: 33 8 14 1 $31,845

LAST 4 STS. - $9,148
20Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:544 75 1/8 511 611 610 67¡ 66¡ :29 1:56 NobleDan L 3.30 GingerTreeRose,TrsshiningStar,SouthwindCayenne 39-0
13Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw4pmcd $12,000 1 :293 :594 1:301 2:002 75 2/9 35 3o2£ 2o¢ 1ns 2£ :302 2:003 NobleDan L 4.10 SouthwindCayenne,ObsessedWithLou,Kyleekash 22-3
6Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:574 66 6/9 1o1¡ 1£ 1£ 11£ 1hd :303 1:574 NobleDan L 4.10 ObsessedWithLou,Luckystair,TequilaTime 32-0
23Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:571 66 4/8 32£ 33 3o3¡ 32£ 41¢ :303 1:572 RhoadesBra L *1.10 FashionablyLate,BigBadBeachbunny,Luckystair 47-0
16Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmlc $11,500 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:551 74 3/7 34¢ 3o3£ 24 2¢ 1¡ :294 1:551 NobleDan L 1.70 ObsessedWithLou,IceySeaside,Downbytheeastside 41-0
12Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:54 71 6/7 i79 68 67¡ 710 *37 pl2 :294 1:552 JensonBra L 61.70 DrlnsAngl,SwtBchInn-,ObsssdWthL+ pl2 47-0
5Nov25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :573 1:253 1:56 60 4/8 44 45 44 64¡ 22 :30 1:562 JensonBra L 6.90 Glorilla,ObsessedWithLou,LogansHeros 64-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $29,000
LUCEAN bl m 4 Roll With Joe-Frosty Valentine-Artsplace
Owner: Edward J Hart,Middletown,NY
Breeder: Pine Vue Stables LLC,NY

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-1
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 70.84 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Edward Hart

1:584 MR1/2
2, 1:553 PCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 2 2 4 $20,299
Life: 29 3 2 5 $28,439

LAST 4 STS. - $2,664
18Dec25 6MR1/2 ft Wo1-3pmlt $5,200 1 :282 :584 1:283 1:583 66 5/8 3o3¢ 3o2¡ 3o1¡ 33 32¡ :301 1:59 MertonGre 2.61 ThisDudesPerfect,EnaGottabebondi,Lucean 40-0
5Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Fmnw6231l5 $13,000 1 :283 :581 1:271 1:553 67 6/6 69¢ 610 6o7£ 610 611£ :291 1:58 ButerTyl 67.21 MissDottieMae,OverIce,RazzinJazz 31-1
4Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :28 :59 1:283 1:58 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BgCtyDsy,PnkRby,DltflcthrnN scrtchd-judges 27-1
19Nov25 6YR1/2 ft Fmw2bnm4pm $17,000 1 :28 :564 1:252 1:541 75 2/8 48£ 410 36 38¢ 38¡ :291 1:554 KellyCol 44.28 WinWithLynnly,BeachBabe,Lucean 40-0
12Nov25 3YR1/2 ft Fmnw2pm $15,000 1 :29 :583 1:273 1:571 36 5/6 56£ 57 5o3¡ x53¢ 633£ :354 2:04 KellyCol 13.63 PrincessAmerica,Gumbell,FoxValleyShowgal 44-0
5Nov25 10YR1/2 ft Fmnw2pm $15,000 1 :272 :563 1:254 1:55 70 5/6 45¢ 44¡ 46 46¡ 38¢ :293 1:563 KellyCol 21.32 WinWithLynnly,Gumbell,Lucean 58-0
29Oct25 5YR1/2 ft Fmnw2pm $17,000 1 :284 :583 1:273 1:572 65 7/8 79¡ 79£ 7o6£ 85£ 84¡ :291 1:581 KellyCol 58.00 BellOfLazarus,HobbyGoneCrazy,FoxValleyShowgal 53-0
MEA - 01/08/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(4-5)

CD 3YO& UP F& M WINNERS OF 2 BUT NOT MORE THAN 4 EXT PM S̀ LIFE OR $35,000 LIFE (1 CLAIM
WIN EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 6-4-8-3 NO S̀ 3 & 4 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $11,200

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-4-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

MELVILLE b m 4 Captain Ahab-Jo Pa's Eato-Western Hanover
Owner: Abigail R & Grace A Wright,Butler,PA
Breeder: Dr William J Solomon,PA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-1
Tr-ABIGAIL WRIGHT

HR: 70.20 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:553 MEA5/8

3, 1:553 MEA5/8
Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 4 7 6 $32,671
Life: 34 4 9 11 $39,697

LAST 4 STS. - $7,185
22Dec25 14Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :27 :554 1:251 1:533 72 7/8 1o1 11¡ 1¢ 21 2£ :283 1:534 IrvineJus 2.90 Lastchanceforlove,Melville,ChattyVanessa 40-0
17Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:54 72 8/9 810 810 75¡ 75 32 :29 1:542 IrvineJus 83.80 KTPartE,Adalecia,Melville 47-0
10Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:562 60 8/9 810 7o7 5o3 43¡ 410 :301 1:582 IrvineJus 48.50 KTPartE,Lastchanceforlove,Tip 38-2
3Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :274 :583 1:264 1:544 67 6/7 1o1 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22£ :282 1:552 IrvineJus 7.10 KTPartE,Melville,BettorAnswer 30-1
26Nov25 14Mea5/8 gd Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :28 :582 1:261 1:56 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GngrTrRs,ChttyVnss,YnkDrntn scrtchd-sick 44-2
19Nov25 14Mea5/8 gd Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:551 64 9/9 1o1¡ 21¡ 42¡ 55 65¢ :304 1:561 IrvineJus 3.60 GingerTreeRose,FunFact,AllHailTheQueen 44-1

2
Blue R

JK'S FLIRTY GIRL (L) bl m 4 Jk Endofanera-Mcflirty-Mcardle
Owner: Husted Racing LLC,Altamont,IL;John R Schwarz Jr,Wood Dale,IL
Breeder: James A Stonecipher,IN

KYLE HUSTED 170 blk-wh-or (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-1
Tr-AMY HUSTED

HR: 75.04 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:524 HOP7/8

3, 1:524 HOP7/8
Power # 50

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 1 3 2 $30,070
Life: 30 3 4 2 $90,425

LAST 4 STS. - $2,090
26Dec25 6Haw1 gd Fmnw2001-4 $4,500 1 :282 :564 1:261 1:552 63 5/6 65£ 66£ 65 66¡ 54£ :291 1:562 HustedKyl L *1.40 SprfctHnvr,TmTRyd,DndysMsSwfty off track 46-0
5Dec25 2Haw1 ft Fm-Open $6,500 1 :291 :591 1:281 1:564 62 1/5 21¢ 21¢ 32¡ 56¢ 59£ :301 1:584 HustedKyl L 4.90 ScorecardDandy,FillisterPhoto,DivineArt up in class 26-0
21Nov25 6Haw1 ft Fmnw5001-4 $7,700 1 :272 :56 1:252 1:54 69 7/7 43£ 42£ 43¡ 42¢ 45¢ :29 1:55 HustedKyl L 1.90 FxVllyLv,Rbntn,Kzzzmlkmssm wide early 45-0
16Nov25 2Haw1 ft Fmnw5001-4 $7,700 1 :292 :574 1:264 1:534 63 5/5 45¢ 44 3o2 36 38¢ :281 1:552 HustedKyl L 5.50 VelCinderella,FrenchShaker,JksFlirtyGirl parkdno-cvr 42-0
30Oct25 9Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :56 1:241 1:534 -- 5/9 11¡ 2x1¡ 8dis 9dis 9dis MillerBre L 2.60 HungryLizzo,LookAtMe,SherocksSherollsA 47-1
10Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Iss3yofm $50,000 1 :273 :553 1:24 1:522 70 [10/9 79¡ 77£ 88¢ 76£ 56£ :281 1:534 MacomberJrRic L 45.30 KaksTheBoss,ConcertMasterT,JkPearlStone 2nd tier 67-0

3
White R

GLORILLA b m 4 Dude's the Man-Unknown Artist-Artistic Fella
Owner: Curby W Stillings,Washington,PA
Breeder: Kevin R Sywyk,MI

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-1
Tr-TYLER STILLINGS

HR: 66.79 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:56 MEA5/8

3, 1:56 MEA5/8
Power # 78

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 5 5 3 $63,619
Life: 28 6 7 4 $95,670

LAST 4 STS. - $5,810
23Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :28 :582 1:27 1:563 65 3/9 55¡ 56 4o3 21¡ 21¡ :291 1:564 WaltersJus *1.20 SweetBriar,Glorilla,Starlitwhatamemory 47-2
18Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :271 :564 1:25 1:552 66 1/8 56¡ 56 5o6 43¡ 2nk :291 1:552 WaltersJus 3.30 Defamation,Glorilla,SweetBriar 50-0
11Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:551 66 4/9 54¡ 56 4o3¡ 32¡ 44£ :293 1:561 WaltersJus 5.20 PondaDiamond,Defamation,KarpathianQueen 28-2
28Nov25 9Mea5/8 ft Fmclmw1nw4 $6,800 1 :272 :573 1:254 1:544 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Lstchncfrlv,LgnsHrs,FxVllyMll scrtchd-sick 32-2
20Nov25 12Mea5/8 gd Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :27 :553 1:24 1:534 70 6/9 66¡ 68¡ 65¡ 56¡ 21 :29 1:54 WaltersJus 10.60 LogansHeros,Glorilla,SouthwindCocktail 44-1
5Nov25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :573 1:253 1:56 63 2/8 67 68 54¡ 32 12 :293 1:56 BrownBra 24.40 Glorilla,ObsessedWithLou,LogansHeros 64-0

4
Green R

LASTCHANCEFORLOVE (L) b m 4 Capt Midnight-Kiss Me Once Again-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Andrew P Berg,River Edge,NJ;In The Red LLC,New York,NY
Breeder: Andrew P Berg,NJ;In The Red LLC,NY

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 72.62 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 MEA5/8

3, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 109

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 4 5 2 $31,408
Life: 31 5 5 3 $49,168

LAST 4 STS. - $13,590
22Dec25 14Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :27 :554 1:251 1:533 71 4/8 21 21¡ 2¢ 11 1£ :282 1:533 MerrimanAar L *.30 Lastchanceforlove,Melville,ChattyVanessa 40-0
17Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:54 70 6/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 42¡ :30 1:542 MerrimanAar L 5.00 KTPartE,Adalecia,Melville 47-0
10Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:562 66 6/9 1o1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 24¢ :292 1:571 MerrimanAar L 2.00 KTPartE,Lastchanceforlove,Tip 38-2
3Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :28 :581 1:26 1:551 67 3/7 1o1 11¡ 12 13 13¡ :291 1:551 MerrimanAar L *.05 Lastchanceforlove,YankeeDarnation,IceySeaside 30-1
28Nov25 9Mea5/8 ft Fmclmw1nw4 $6,800 1 :272 :573 1:254 1:544 78 8/8 2o¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 13¢ :284 1:544 MerrimanAar L 3.50 Lastchanceforlove,LogansHeros,FoxValleyMillie 32-2
13Nov25 14Hop7/8 ft Fm Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :264 :561 1:254 1:55 66 9/10 1ohd 11¡ 11¡ 22 23£ :30 1:554 BenderAtl L 8.90 GotTheGrins,Lastchanceforlove,RosaritoBeachN 40-0

5
Black S

ICEY SEASIDE (L) b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Icey Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Tinamarie Gelly,Canonsburg,PA;Alan M Tabor,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

JESSE BARNARD 175 blk-c red-yel (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-ROBERT BARNARD

HR: 73.93 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 SCD5/8

3, 1:541 SCD5/8
Power # 84

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 4 3 7 $38,853
Life: 28 4 3 7 $39,690

LAST 4 STS. - $5,535
26Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:531 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AllTheChips,WinNotLou,SanDominoA scrtchd 44-2
10Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:562 59 2/9 56 66¡ 6o6 66 511¢ :294 1:583 BarnardJes L 24.50 KTPartE,Lastchanceforlove,Tip 38-2
3Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :28 :581 1:26 1:551 58 6/7 67 6o6¡ 5xo6¡ 48 39¢ :294 1:57 IrvineJus L 7.00 Lastchanceforlove,YankeeDarnation,IceySeaside 30-1
23Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:55 75 6/9 811 811 9o8¢ 89 44¢ :29 1:554 IrvineJus L 13.80 WitchingBlueChip,TiffanyBlue,PlaysPro 45-0
16Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmlc $11,500 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:551 74 4/7 58£ 5o6¡ 34£ 3¡ 2¡ :293 1:551 IrvineJus L *1.30 ObsessedWithLou,IceySeaside,Downbytheeastside 41-0
9Nov25 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :281 :57 1:25 1:554 73 1/9 33£ 3o6¡ 3o9 37¢ 34£ :30 1:564 IrvineJus L *1.20 FoxySeaside,Princessbythesea,IceySeaside 33-1

6
Yellow S

EVA'S STAR (L) b m 4 Mac's Power-Adept Yankee-Dragon Again
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: Cory J Larson & Katelyn M Larson,IA

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-5
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 71.39 (0-0-0-0-.000)

1:563 NFLD1/2
1:543 MEA5/8

3, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 112

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,000
2025: 18 9 3 3 $48,887
Life: 34 16 6 6 $82,916

LAST 4 STS. - $16,500
3Jan26 13Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw4pmcd $12,000 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:563 82 1/8 22 22 31¡ 41£ 11 :301 1:563 JensonBra L *1.50 EvasStar,TiffanyBlue,SpinalCracker 22-1
22Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:264 1:543 66 5/6 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 11 :273 1:543 JensonBra L 2.30 EvasStar,Adalecia,Ihaveadotofsass 40-0
17Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :284 :58 1:251 1:543 70 2/6 11¡ 11¡ 12 13¡ 14¢ :292 1:543 JensonBra L *.60 EvasStar,ChattyVanessa,GoldenMagic 47-0
10Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:562 55 7/9 6o7¡ 4o4¡ 3o1¡ 54¡ 614£ :313 1:592 WrennJrRon L 13.90 KTPartE,Lastchanceforlove,Tip 38-2
3Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 68 1/8 21 21¡ 2o¡ 11¡ 1£ :29 1:55 JensonBra L *.50 EvasStar,TrumpsLawyer,WarmBreezesBlow 30-1
19Nov25 5Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :554 1:241 1:543 65 7/9 2oo1 21 23¡ 24¡ 46¡ :31 1:554 JensonBra 1.50 FearDanie,TrumpsLawyer,Tip 44-1

7
Pink R

BETTOR ANSWER br m 4 Bettor's Wish-Want Answers-Western Terror
Owner: Edward James Moritz,Mcmurray,PA
Breeder: Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-ZACHARY MORITZ

HR: 67.23 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:534 MEA5/8

3, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 52

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 3 3 3 $29,240
Life: 22 3 3 3 $29,240

LAST 4 STS. - $7,040
22Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:264 1:543 60 3/6 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 55 46¢ :281 1:554 IndofJer 10.50 EvasStar,Adalecia,Ihaveadotofsass 40-0
17Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:54 69 4/9 33 33 32¡ 42¡ 63¢ :294 1:543 WrennJrRon 5.00 KTPartE,Adalecia,Melville 47-0
10Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:56 68 2/8 21¡ 11¡ 18 110 114¡ :293 1:56 WrennJrRon *2.10 BettorAnswer,SaraBDelight,FoxValleyMillie 38-2
3Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :274 :583 1:264 1:544 59 2/7 44 44¡ 3o2¡ 55¡ 310¢ :293 1:564 WrennJrRon 7.10 KTPartE,Melville,BettorAnswer 30-1
19Nov25 14Mea5/8 gd Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:551 64 8/9 911 912 98 98 85£ :294 1:562 ShawChr 129.30 GingerTreeRose,FunFact,AllHailTheQueen 44-1
12Nov25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:553 68 6/8 78¡ 79¡ 7o6 86 31£ :294 1:56 WrennJrRon 14.50 Melville,ChattyVanessa,BettorAnswer 47-0

8
Gray T

JUDGE ME AGAIN (L) b m 4 Western Vintage-Naked At the Beach-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 76.30 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:513 SCD5/8

3, 1:513 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 4 7 4 $62,860
Life: 34 4 9 7 $74,565

LAST 4 STS. - $4,080
31Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :304 1:02 1:32 2:024 -- 4/4 11¡ 12 11¡ 13 1£ :304 2:024 BurkeBra L JudgeMeAgain,Uncharted,HereComesJane 24-3
13Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw4pmcd $12,000 1 :293 :594 1:301 2:002 29 7/9 716 920 920 926 946£ :353 2:094 WrennJrRon L 6.00 SouthwindCayenne,ObsessedWithLou,Kyleekash 22-3
6Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $12,000 1 :272 :554 1:233 1:542 78 [9/9 36 36¢ 47£ 59¡ 46¢ :302 1:553 WrennJrRon L *1.70 ForeverHigh,GingerTreeRose,PamsForReal 2nd tier 32-0
30Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $12,000 1 :27 :554 1:251 1:554 74 1/9 31¢ 31¢ 31¢ 42£ 31 :303 1:56 WrennJrRon L 2.30 WitchingBlueChip,PlaysPro,JudgeMeAgain 29-0
11Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :262 :562 1:241 1:534 75 1/6 21£ 21£ 32£ 23¡ *45£ pl3 :301 1:55 SmithTre L 9.80 BeReadyToRock,RomeosJuliet-,GoAccordingly+ pl3 37-1
4Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:524 75 6/7 56 55£ 64£ 51¡ 66¢ :294 1:54 SmithTre 20.60 Gonezo,SabinesLegend,SecretFire 61-0
MEA - 01/08/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(5-6) 50 CENT PIC 4 (5-6-7-8)

*POP-UP SERIES* 1ST LEG CD CLAIM 3-7YO F& M NW S̀ 3 EXT PM S̀ (PA SIRED NW 4) OR $35,000
LIFE UP TO AND INCLUDING 12/15/2025 CLAIM PRICE: $20,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 2-1-4-7 Purse $8,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Brown

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $29,000
SWEET BEACH INN b m 4 Sweet Lou-Benearthebeach-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Eldo R Leonelli,Flagstaff,AZ
Breeder: S H Stewart,KY;M Schmucker,IN;M Dean Robinson,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-TERRY DI CICCO

HR: 69.54 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 LEX1

3, 1:533 LEX1
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 3 0 2 $15,425
Life: 26 3 0 3 $17,650

LAST 4 STS. - $6,200
17Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:56 64 6/8 xi810 88£ 86 54 74¡ :292 1:564 PageChr 7.90 FreakyLitlLiar,RoseRunAnabelle,CaviartMaria 41-0
10Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:581 54 9/10 1010 108¢ 8o10 810 811 :302 2:002 PageChr 9.40 LucyHill,CaviartMaria,RoseRunAnabelle 37-1
3Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :281 :573 1:251 1:542 -- 5/8 55£ 57 513 410 413¡ :291 1:57 PageChr ElsRocker,AlwaysBGigi,FearlessLizzy 26-0
12Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:54 70 5/7 x68 79¡ 7o8 58¡ *26£ dq3 :293 1:552 MerrimanAar 3.60 DarlenesAngel,SweetBeachInn-,ObsessedWithLou+dq3 47-0
22Oct25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :28 :58 1:261 1:55 68 6/6 x1o¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 1nk :284 1:55 MerrimanAar 1.60 SweetBeachInn,FoxValleyMillie,GoldenMagic 50-0
1Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:522 77 3/10 42¡ 54 64 46 *45¢ pl3 :273 1:532 PageChr 4.60 EllaJo-,CaviartMaria+,Callmeovrdahill+ pl3 81-0
16Sep25 16Lex1 ft Nw2pm-Cl $5,500 1 :272 :561 1:253 1:55 55 6/9 79 6o6 5o3 3¡ 12 :284 1:55 PutnamJos 5.61 SweetBeachInn,OverHillNDelle,SpaceCaptain 85-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $29,000
JULIET DUZ b m 4 Rodeo Romeo-Dusty Star-Relentless Yankee
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: Bernard E Nanke,IA

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 63.69 (0-0-0-0-.000)

1:574 NFLD1/2
1:563 MEA5/8

3, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 80

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,300
2025: 15 5 2 4 $18,864
Life: 33 13 7 7 $42,864

LAST 4 STS. - $10,916
3Jan26 14Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2pmcd $10,600 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:574 75 6/9 1o1 11¡ 2¢ 1¡ 1nk :311 1:574 JensonBra 9.30 JulietDuz,BigBadBeachbunny,Luckystair 22-1
22Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:563 57 6/7 31¡ 1o1 11¡ 11 1nk :302 1:563 JensonBra *.20 JulietDuz,TrumpsLawyer,TsmSargentWulfi 40-0
16Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :593 1:284 1:573 -- 4/7 33¡ 33¡ 2o¡ 1¡ 12¡ :284 1:573 JensonBra JulietDuz,Swimwiththecurrent,DancinChampion 28-1
28Sep25 3Eldon1/2 gd 3yp $1,000 1 :304 1:001 1:313 2:011 57 3/4 -- -- -- -- 1 2:011 RolandWil .00 JulietDuz,Crunchinit,TenKObo 84-0
21Sep25 8Humb1/2 ft 3yp Ia Reg $8,167 1 :302 1:011 1:301 2:00 60 3/4 44¡ 44£ 43£ 44¡ 43¡ :293 2:003 RolandWil .00 EvasStar,KarpathianQueen,LinkedToChaos 76-0
14Sep25 6Humb1/2 ft 3yp Ia Reg $8,167 1 :284 :594 1:291 2:002 57 3/5 45¢ 45 4o3¢ 42¡ 41¢ :304 2:003 RolandWil .00 MamasSunshine,KTPartE,KarpathianQueen 87-0
7Sep25 7Humb1/2 ft 3yp Ia Reg $8,167 1 :294 1:021 1:31 2:001 55 4/5 33 33 2ohd 43 43¡ :294 2:004 RolandWil .00 KarpathianQueen,EvasStar,MamasSunshine 68-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $29,000
LUCY SUE (L) b m 4 Riggins-Cindy's Booty Babe-Ponder
Owner: Robert J Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: David J.S. Schwartz,IN

JESSE BARNARD 175 blk-c red-yel (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JACOB FOX

HR: 59.52 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 HOP7/8

3, 1:541 HOP7/8
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 3 0 1 $10,382
Life: 20 3 1 1 $12,482

LAST 4 STS. - $3,596
23Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :28 :582 1:27 1:563 59 5/9 78¡ 79 7o5¡ 76 77¢ :30 1:58 BarnardJes L 27.90 SweetBriar,Glorilla,Starlitwhatamemory 47-2
16Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :593 1:284 1:573 -- 3/7 21¡ 22 32 32 55 :292 1:583 BarnardJes L JulietDuz,Swimwiththecurrent,DancinChampion 28-1
22Oct25 4Nfld1/2 gd Qua T/p 1 :29 :583 1:273 1:583 -- 5/6 11¢ 21£ 22¡ 23 22£ :311 1:591 RhoadesBra L HeavensdorHanover,LucySue,LucyHill 46-1
6Sep25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :281 :591 1:284 1:59 60 4/9 11¢ 11£ 11£ 12 12¢ :301 1:59 RhoadesBra L *1.60 LucySue,Newswriter,Mysweetcaroline 65-0
31Aug25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :283 :582 1:282 1:593 51 2/8 1o1 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 3nk :311 1:593 LemsChr L *.90 PaceNBoots,IridescentRemi,LucySue 68-0
16Aug25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $8,800 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:563 58 8/9 57¢ 59 6o11 915 911£ :321 1:59 MerrimanAar L 13.90 Sassafras,PhillySeelster,DancinShani 87-0
6Aug25 8Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2/18cl $8,600 1 :282 :572 1:26 1:533 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Lstchncfrlv,Infttn,IncrdblLck scrtchd-sick 81-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $29,000
BILLIE BO BILLIE (L) b m 4 Check Six-She Is So Glad-Power of Art
Owner: Jack B Piatt III,Washington,PA;Michael H Rosenthal,Las Vegas,NV
Breeder: Billie Schwartz & James W Wilkinson,CA

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-RICK HERCULES

HR: 70.78 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 HOP7/8

3, 1:554 HOP7/8
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 2 4 8 $20,838
Life: 32 2 4 8 $20,838

LAST 4 STS. - $4,310
20Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :56 1:241 1:534 77 4/8 68£ 610 68¡ 69£ 510 :30 1:554 IrvineJus L 54.60 LilyGraceHill,SpinalCracker,FoxValleyStarlet 39-0
6Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :281 :571 1:254 1:561 63 [9/9 34£ 3o4¡ 34 32£ 511£ :32 1:583 IrvineJus L 3.70 LilyGraceHill,PreciousCat,MarcedFox 2nd tier 32-0
30Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:26 1:572 66 3/7 57¢ 57¡ 4oo9¡ 34 21¢ :294 1:573 IrvineJus L 7.60 LilyGraceHill,BillieBoBillie,VelBeachBabe 29-0
16Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :282 :564 1:261 1:573 65 4/8 42¡ 4o3¢ 4o3 34¡ 37¡ :321 1:59 IrvineJus L 4.70 CrosswindsSweetpe,AliSweetCake,BillieBoBillie 41-0
30Oct25 7Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :282 :584 1:263 1:551 67 6/8 4o2¡ 44¡ 55 47¡ 24¡ :282 1:56 IndofJer L 13.60 JobCrunch,BillieBoBillie,BellaBianca 49-2
24Oct25 8Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :282 :574 1:261 1:544 67 5/6 3o3 33¡ 3o2 21 32¢ :283 1:551 IndofJer L 9.00 JobCrunch,Defamation,BillieBoBillie 50-1
17Oct25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:54 48 5/7 2xo¡ 3o2 7o7 718 723£ :324 1:584 BatesonCas L 7.60 Navigatress,FunFact,JobCrunch 60-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $29,000
TWIST MY TAIL b m 4 Lather Up-Hot Tail-Captaintreacherous
Owner: Donald W Mac Dougall Jr,Washington,PA
Breeder: R W Schnittker,NY;S Arnold,FL;S Jones,NY

LUCAS MYERS 140 d br-wh-o go (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-DONALD MAC DOUGALL JR

HR: 62.73 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 MEA5/8

3, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 44

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 2 2 1 $18,585
Life: 34 3 3 1 $26,479

LAST 4 STS. - $0
17Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:54 48 2/9 56 56 64¡ 917 *925 pl8 :334 1:59 MyersLuc 158.10 KTPartE,Adalecia,Melville pl8 47-0
3Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :28 :581 1:26 1:551 46 1/7 32¡ 33 45 615 621 :322 1:592 MyersLuc 87.00 Lastchanceforlove,YankeeDarnation,IceySeaside 30-1
26Nov25 14Mea5/8 gd Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :28 :582 1:261 1:56 55 1/8 32 44¡ 54¡ 45 814¢ :314 1:584 MyersLuc 27.80 GingerTreeRose,ChattyVanessa,YankeeDarnation 44-2
18Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :293 :591 1:264 1:553 -- 1/9 56 56¡ 68¡ 67¡ 610£ :292 1:574 MyersLuc CourtsOnFire,WarmBreezesBlow,CapoBovino 40-0
18Sep25 13Dela1/2 ft Bss 3f $20,000 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:543 62 4/9 75 73£ 73¢ 53¡ 66 :30 1:554 MerrimanAar 43.90 RacinLikeAStar,MoonlitRomance,LegendaryL 86-0
4Sep25 7Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3clm $6,800 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:541 62 7/8 68 66¡ 57¡ 55¡ 67¢ :303 1:553 WaltersJus 40.70 CaptainNTenille,StevieMae,ChattyVanessa 66-2
28Aug25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $6,800 1 :273 :572 1:252 1:543 59 7/7 79¡ 79 7o7¡ 66 67£ :292 1:561 WaltersJus 18.20 StevieMae,ChattyVanessa,CaptainNTenille 72-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $29,000
GOLDEN MAGIC b m 4 Always B Miki-Dime a Dance-Roll With Joe
Owner: Geraldine L Poerio,Gibsonia,PA
Breeder: Frank T Poerio Jr,PA

CASE BATESON 145 c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-DOUG SNYDER

HR: 68.05 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 MEA5/8

2, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 6 5 5 $40,000
Life: 42 10 8 6 $61,604

LAST 4 STS. - $2,100
22Dec25 14Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :27 :554 1:251 1:533 67 2/8 44 44¡ 4o2£ 44¡ 44¢ :283 1:542 MyersLuc 23.10 Lastchanceforlove,Melville,ChattyVanessa 40-0
17Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :284 :58 1:251 1:543 61 6/6 67¡ 68 68 59 38¡ :292 1:561 MyersLuc 9.10 EvasStar,ChattyVanessa,GoldenMagic 47-0
10Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:562 53 5/9 79 88¡ 89¡ 89¡ 717¡ :302 1:594 MyersLuc 100.50 KTPartE,Lastchanceforlove,Tip 38-2
5Nov25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :573 1:253 1:56 61 7/8 78¡ 79¡ 6o6¡ 75¡ 62¡ :293 1:562 BatesonCas 16.10 Glorilla,ObsessedWithLou,LogansHeros 64-0
29Oct25 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :281 :573 1:262 1:554 63 5/7 3o2 2o1 2o1 2¡ 1nk :291 1:554 BatesonCas 1.40 GoldenMagic,AllHailTheQueen,ChattyVanessa 52-0
22Oct25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :28 :58 1:261 1:55 66 2/6 43¡ 44¡ 4o4 32¢ 32 :282 1:552 BatesonCas *1.50 SweetBeachInn,FoxValleyMillie,GoldenMagic 50-0
13Oct25 11Pcd5/8 sy Fair Fnl $25,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:542 70 8/8 45 43£ 33 32¡ 32£ :29 1:55 BatesonCas 30.80 Milagro,DontTouchMyT,GoldenMagic 54-3

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $29,000
CALIFORNIASTRANGER (L) b m 4 Tall Dark Stranger-My Monterey-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Husted Racing LLC,Altamont,IL;John R Schwarz Jr,Wood Dale,IL
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

KYLE HUSTED 170 blk-wh-or (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-AMY HUSTED

HR: 82.35 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:52 DTN5/8

3, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 75

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 5 4 3 $48,035
Life: 30 5 6 3 $62,535

LAST 4 STS. - $5,160
22Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:551 70 9/10 1010 108¢ 9o4£ 103¢ 95¢ :302 1:561 HustedKyl L 40.90 CaptainCrujido,RoseRunZion,AlwaysBLaylaIr 42-1
9Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :573 1:242 1:522 77 4/8 44 3o1£ 3o1¢ 33¡ 57 :291 1:534 MillerBre L 4.60 VelCinderella,GoAccordingly,RoseRunZion 42-1
25Nov25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :264 :563 1:232 1:522 82 2/8 32¡ 42¡ 3o2 21¢ 2nk :283 1:522 MillerBre L 2.50 FoxValleyLava,Californiastranger,CaptainCrujido 56-1
12Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:534 79 8/9 4o2£ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 4£ :30 1:54 MillerBre L *.70 VelWhoSaid,SweetPeaFran,FriskieMary 51-0
29Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:531 81 7/9 1o1¡ 1¡ 1ns 1ns 21¡ :292 1:532 MillerBre L *.40 MelaniesMegan,Californiastranger,RoseRunAshlee 49-0
15Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :281 :561 1:243 1:523 81 1/7 2ns 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 12¢ :28 1:523 MillerBre L *.10 Californiastranger,LockedOutaHeaven,FriskieMary 66-0
8Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :27 :55 1:233 1:52 85 6/8 11¢ 12 11¡ 12 19£ :282 1:52 MillerBre L *.60 Californiastranger,CaviartMaria,MartyPartyThree 67-0
MEA - 01/08/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(6-7)

CD F& M 3-7YO NW 1 EXT PM OR $8500 LIFE MORNING LINE: 5-6-7-4 Purse $8,600
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-6-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

BETTING BOX br m 6 Betting Line-Smashbox-Mach Three
Owner: Christopher S Shaw,Washington,PA;Ashley C Brown,Washington,PA;Alexa E Shaw,Washington,PA
Breeder: Big Als Stables Inc,ON, CA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

10-1
Tr-ASHLEY BROWN

HR: 56.94 (0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 45

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 0 4 4 $16,911
Life: 39 0 4 7 $18,918

LAST 4 STS. - $3,741
22Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:563 55 5/7 1¡ 32¡ 33 53 41¡(dh) :30 1:564 BrownBra 18.90 JulietDuz,TrumpsLawyer,TsmSargentWulfi 40-0
17Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:571 53 3/6 21¡ 21¡ 31 23 23£ :302 1:58 BrownBra 8.70 RockAbyBaby,BettingBox,TheLastTale 47-0
11Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :274 :573 1:27 1:564 57 5/7 33 44¡ 65¡ 54 35£ :30 1:58 BrownBra 25.70 RockAbyBaby,TrumpsLawyer,BettingBox 28-2
26Nov25 3Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:534 50 8/8 88 88¡ 76 614 617¡ :311 1:571 BrownBra 78.40 KTPartE,SouthwindRoanoke,Tip 44-2
19Nov25 5Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :554 1:241 1:543 60 2/9 910 910 99£ 79¡ 511 :303 1:564 BrownBra 137.40 FearDanie,TrumpsLawyer,Tip 44-1
12Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:552 51 3/8 66 66¡ 66 713 719¢ :314 1:591 BrownBra 71.00 FearDanie,TrumpsLawyer,SouthwindRoanoke 47-0
8Oct25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :273 :571 1:26 1:542 56 4/8 79 79¡ 89¡ 812 815 :293 1:572 JohnstonAar 39.40 SpringByTheSea,WithTheFur,SeaOfHeartbreak 64-0

2
Blue T

TSM SARGENT WULFI (L) b m 4 Betting Line-Tsm Maija Star-Dragon Again
Owner: Theodore A Tomson,Brackenridge,PA
Breeder: Theodore A Tomson,PA

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-ROBERT KRENITSKY JR

HR: 59.22 (0-0-0-0-.000)
2:022 BLOM1/2

3, 2:022 BLOM1/2
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 1 4 7 $14,772
Life: 39 1 6 12 $21,166

LAST 4 STS. - $2,838
22Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:563 55 3/7 53 55¡ 54¡ 42¡ 31¡ :294 1:564 IndofJer L 30.00 JulietDuz,TrumpsLawyer,TsmSargentWulfi 40-0
17Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:571 50 5/6 11¡ 11¡ 1hd 55¡ 55£ :31 1:582 IndofJer L 1.40 RockAbyBaby,BettingBox,TheLastTale 47-0
11Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :274 :573 1:27 1:564 56 6/7 11¡ 21¡ 32¡ 32¡ 46¡ :303 1:58 IndofJer L 10.90 RockAbyBaby,TrumpsLawyer,BettingBox 28-2
3Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 56 8/8 6o7 6o7¡ 56¡ 48¡ 413¢ :302 1:573 IndofJer L 89.10 EvasStar,TrumpsLawyer,WarmBreezesBlow 30-1
26Nov25 3Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:534 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 KTPartE,SouthwindRoanoke,Tip scrtchd-sick 44-2
12Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:552 60 1/8 43 44 54 57 511 :303 1:573 IndofJer 10.60 FearDanie,TrumpsLawyer,SouthwindRoanoke 47-0
29Oct25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :263 :57 1:253 1:56 61 6/7 21¡ 21¡ 32 21¡ 21¡ :301 1:561 IndofJer 26.50 YankeeDarnation,TsmSargentWulfi,HannahMckee 52-0

3
White T

WARM BREEZES BLOW (L) b m 4 Racing Hill-Higher Standards-Camluck
Owner: Charles A Myers,Houston,PA;Randy Stevenson,Belle Vernon,PA;Dana L Phillips,Jefferson,PA
Breeder: Jonas L Schlabach,OH

LUCAS MYERS 140 d br-wh-o go (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-CHARLES MYERS

HR: 53.36 (0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 52

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 0 1 1 $8,553
Life: 18 0 2 1 $10,803

LAST 4 STS. - $1,720
22Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:563 46 2/7 75 79 7o8 78 710¡ :304 1:583 MyersChr L 47.10 JulietDuz,TrumpsLawyer,TsmSargentWulfi 40-0
17Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:571 51 4/6 33 33 52£ 45 45¡ :301 1:581 MyersChr L 22.50 RockAbyBaby,BettingBox,TheLastTale 47-0
11Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :274 :573 1:27 1:564 51 4/7 66¡ 67¡ 54 76 711£ :312 1:591 MyersChr L 34.50 RockAbyBaby,TrumpsLawyer,BettingBox 28-2
3Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 56 5/8 55¡ 45 45 37¡ 311¡ :301 1:571 MyersChr L 60.90 EvasStar,TrumpsLawyer,WarmBreezesBlow 30-1
26Nov25 3Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:534 50 3/8 54 55 54 513 517¡ :313 1:571 MyersChr L 44.50 KTPartE,SouthwindRoanoke,Tip 44-2
18Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :293 :591 1:264 1:553 -- 7/9 21¡ 21¡ 22 22 27¡ :294 1:57 MyersChr L CourtsOnFire,WarmBreezesBlow,CapoBovino 40-0
20Aug2510Wdsfd1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,415 1 :291 :591 1:291 1:593 -- 2/4 33£ 33 415 4dis 4dis MyersLuc L .00 Tip,VhDancer,Sunshineplayer 81-1

4
Green T

THE LAST TALE (L) b m 4 Stay Hungry-Hypnotic Tale-Hypnotic Blue Chip
Owner: Marc W Shuttleworth,Hamburg,NY
Breeder: Thomas W Winebrener & Linda J Winebrener,MD

WILBUR YODER 138 wh-k grn (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-WILLIAM PROVOST

HR: 61.39 (0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 52

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 0 0 4 $6,763
Life: 30 0 0 9 $13,147

LAST 4 STS. - $1,032
22Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:563 54 4/7 42 44 4o3¡ 21 61£ :301 1:57 YoderWil L 19.50 JulietDuz,TrumpsLawyer,TsmSargentWulfi 40-0
17Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:571 53 6/6 67¡ 67¡ 41¢ 34 33£ :302 1:58 YoderWil L 34.40 RockAbyBaby,BettingBox,TheLastTale 47-0
11Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :274 :573 1:27 1:564 52 2/7 21¡ 33 43¡ 43¡ 610£ :312 1:59 YoderWil L 9.40 RockAbyBaby,TrumpsLawyer,BettingBox 28-2
3Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 52 3/8 32¡ 33 33 611 616¡ :313 1:581 YoderWil 28.70 EvasStar,TrumpsLawyer,WarmBreezesBlow 30-1
19Nov25 5Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :554 1:241 1:543 56 3/9 65¡ 65 78¡ 810 815¡ :314 1:573 YoderWil 152.10 FearDanie,TrumpsLawyer,Tip 44-1
12Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:552 60 8/8 89 89¡ 7o9 68 612¡ :294 1:574 YoderWil 32.40 FearDanie,TrumpsLawyer,SouthwindRoanoke 47-0
5Nov25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :561 1:241 1:543 64 4/8 43 44¡ 44¡ 55 65£ :304 1:554 YoderWil 17.70 NotThatHillary,YankeeDarnation,SouthwindRoanoke 64-0

5
Black T

TRUMPS LAWYER b m 4 Always B Miki-Wind Damage Blues-Art Major
Owner: William J Augustine,Hammonton,NJ
Breeder: William J Augustine,NJ

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-5
Tr-JACK SMITH

HR: 66.71 (0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 5 0 $12,393
Life: 11 0 5 0 $12,393

LAST 4 STS. - $6,450
22Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:563 57 7/7 2o¡ 21 21¡ 32 2nk :301 1:563 IrvineJus 4.50 JulietDuz,TrumpsLawyer,TsmSargentWulfi 40-0
17Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:571 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RockAbyBaby,BettingBox,TheLastTale scrtchd-sick 47-0
11Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :274 :573 1:27 1:564 59 3/7 43¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 23¢ :302 1:572 IrvineJus *.10 RockAbyBaby,TrumpsLawyer,BettingBox 28-2
3Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 68 6/8 1o1 11¡ 1¡ 21¡ 2£ :291 1:551 IrvineJus 2.80 EvasStar,TrumpsLawyer,WarmBreezesBlow 30-1
26Nov25 3Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:534 -- 7/8 6o5 6o6 x8x8 8dis 8dis IrvineJus 3.00 KTPartE,SouthwindRoanoke,Tip 44-2
19Nov25 5Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :554 1:241 1:543 67 8/9 5o4 4o2¡ 3o4¡ 35¡ 25¡ :303 1:553 IrvineJus 12.60 FearDanie,TrumpsLawyer,Tip 44-1
12Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:552 68 6/8 54¡ 5o4¡ 3o2 33 23 :292 1:56 IrvineJus 15.00 FearDanie,TrumpsLawyer,SouthwindRoanoke 47-0

6
Yellow T

LAUGHING INTHERAIN b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Get the Look-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Stan P Sheputis,Romeoville,IL;Angela S Coleman,Claysville,PA
Breeder: Wayne P Weaver,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-ANGELA COLEMAN

HR: 55.56 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:58 PANA1/2

3, 1:58 PANA1/2
Power # 45

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 2 0 0 $2,686
Life: 18 2 0 0 $2,686

LAST 4 STS. - $989
22Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:563 55 1/7 64 67¡ 65¡ 64 41¡(dh) :293 1:564 MerrimanAar 14.10 JulietDuz,TrumpsLawyer,TsmSargentWulfi 40-0
17Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:571 51 2/6 44¡ 44¡ 6o4¢ 66 65£ :301 1:582 MerrimanAar 8.30 RockAbyBaby,BettingBox,TheLastTale 47-0
11Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :274 :573 1:27 1:564 55 7/7 78 710 77 64¡ 58¡ :30 1:582 MerrimanAar 21.90 RockAbyBaby,TrumpsLawyer,BettingBox 28-2
3Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 46 4/8 44 5o6 6o7 717 722¢ :32 1:592 MerrimanAar 7.60 EvasStar,TrumpsLawyer,WarmBreezesBlow 30-1
26Nov25 3Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:534 45 4/8 2o1¡ 12 32¡ 716 722¢ :33 1:581 PaloneDav 21.70 KTPartE,SouthwindRoanoke,Tip 44-2
4Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :27 :564 1:252 1:55 45 7/10 66¡ 6o5¡ 89¡ 911 1025£ :33 2:001 MelloyJrPat 39.20 GraniteRidgeLady,LegendaryRide,NewKidOnTherock 56-0
24Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:541 -- 2/9 33¢ 33 32£ 44£ 710¡ :301 1:561 MelloyJrPat Nocrynintheuber,StonebridgeAlibi,TrueBlueLindy 45-0

7
Pink R

TALKFLIRTYTOME b f 3 Dragonstone-Flirtinwithtrouble-Tellitlikeitis
Owner: Husted Rcg LLC,Altamont,IL;J R Schwarz Jr,Wood Dale,IL;Mr J Robert Schwarz,Wood Dale,IL
Breeder: Kyle A Husted,IN;John R Schwarz Jr,IL

KYLE HUSTED 170 blk-wh-or (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-AMY HUSTED

HR: 54.17 (0-0-0-0-.000)
2:00 HOP7/8 Q

2, 2:00 HOP7/8 Q
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 2 3 $14,453
Life: 11 0 2 3 $14,453

LAST 4 STS. - $6,376
26Dec25 1Haw1 gd Fmnw1cd $4,200 1 :30 :593 1:29 1:59 50 1/7 31¡ 42£ 4o4£ 3¡ 2hd :29 1:59 HustedKyl 2.10 LavenderHaze,Talkflirtytome,Naughtynellie live cover 46-0
19Dec25 5Haw1 ft F2yoser $15,000 1 :292 :584 1:29 1:584 58 2/9 21¢ 31¡ 31¢ 21¢ 21¢ :294 1:59 HustedKyl 6.90 BluebirdBella,Talkflirtytome,FoxValleyReba big effort 19-0
5Dec25 4Haw1 ft F2yoser $7,500 1 :30 1:00 1:293 1:591 56 6/8 78¡ 78£ 6o5 73¡ 43¢ :291 1:594 HustedKyl 18.80 TornadoCat,MidnightProwler,BluebirdBella parkdw-cvr 26-0
16Nov25 5Haw1 ft Incrtillie $20,000 1 :293 :573 1:262 1:561 -- 8/9 814 813 925 9dis 9dis HustedKyl L 60.10 LeagueOfHerOwn,Next,TornadoCat lost ground 42-0
8Nov25 6Haw1 sy Incrtillie $20,000 1 :292 :592 1:283 1:56 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DntTchMymss,LgOfHrOwn,FxVllyArb scrtchd-judges 42-0
24Oct25 3Spr1 ft Fm-Maiden $4,200 1 :30 1:00 1:302 1:59 47 6/6 610 5o6¢ 6o3£ 42¡ 32 :281 1:592 HustedKyl .00 StormyEmpire,BombsAwayCaptain,Talkflirtytome 53-0
7Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 2yof Clcd $6,500 1 :264 :573 1:263 1:564 45 6/8 66 67£ 6o12 812 69¡ :293 1:583 HustedKyl 5.40 OddsOnCandy,MidnightLace,HavenLaneAce 66-0
MEA - 01/08/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(7-8)

CD 3-7YO F& M WINNERS OF 1 BUT NOT MORE THAN 2 EXT PM S̀ OR $20,000 LIFE (1 CLAIM WIN
EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 1-4-7-5 NO. 5 - FIRST TIME LASIX D.PALONE - #1 OR 4; S.JOHNSTON -

#5 OR 8 NO S̀ 5 & 8 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC
Purse $10,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

ADALECIA (L) b m 5 Time to Roll-Kyra Revrac-Incredible Finale
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Ronald L Phillips,IL

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-5
Tr-JOHNNY YODER

HR: 69.66 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:534 SPR1

3, 1:523 DUQ1
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 4 6 2 $23,813
Life: 56 12 12 6 $97,140

LAST 4 STS. - $7,650
22Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:264 1:543 65 1/6 21¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21 :28 1:544 PaloneDav L *.40 EvasStar,Adalecia,Ihaveadotofsass 40-0
17Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:54 71 7/9 79 79 5o4 53¡ 22 :291 1:542 PaloneDav L 9.60 KTPartE,Adalecia,Melville 47-0
28Nov25 7Haw1 ft Fmnw3001-4 $5,000 1 :293 :59 1:271 1:551 64 2/8 44 54¢ 55¡ 43£ 21£ :272 1:553 MacdonaldJoh L 25.70 Kzzzmlkmssm,Adlc,BrksOcn closed inside 27-0
15Nov25 1Haw1 ft Maurello $50,000 1 :281 :552 1:24 1:531 57 1/10 53£ 85¢ 97£ 99£ 912¡ :30 1:553 StewartCor L 20.10 BmbyPrkwy,MyDddysRvng,ScrcrdDndy rode the rail 59-0
9Nov25 8Haw1 ft Maurello $20,000 1 :292 :58 1:262 1:554 71 4/8 79¡ 7o8 7oo5£ 45¢ 32£ :284 1:562 StewartCor L 34.00 ScrcrdDndy,Kzzzmlkmssm,Adlc strong finish 29-0
23Oct25 13Spr1 ft Fmnw2501-5 $4,500 1 :264 :562 1:254 1:551 71 5/8 45 42¢ 4o3 42¢ 11¡ :284 1:551 SeekmanTra L .00 Adalecia,RosaritoBeachN,Kizzzmelikeumissme 51-0

2
Blue R

MAGA BLUES (L) b m 4 Always B Miki-Trump Usa Blues-Art Major
Owner: William J Augustine,Hammonton,NJ
Breeder: William J Augustine,NJ

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-RICHARD PERFIDO

HR: 69.37 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 PHL5/8

3, 1:554 PHL5/8
Power # 62

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 0 $12,590
Life: 10 1 1 0 $12,590

LAST 4 STS. - $2,590
22Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:264 1:543 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 EvasStar,Adalecia,Ihaveadotofsass scrtchd-injured 40-0
28Nov25 14M1 ft Fmtm<68 $8,000 1 :273 :563 1:262 1:563 56 6/10 76 7o5£ 8oo6 95¢ 911¡ :311 1:584 ChisholmBra L 3.50 Thaneeya,CostaDiva,CatchSomeSun 38-1
13Nov25 9M1 ft Nw 20000lt $17,500 1 :271 :564 1:254 1:55 60 1/8 45 44 45¢ 46 64£ :291 1:56 KennedyJam 6.20 Crunchalous,HouseBlend,SweetMaryLou 45-1
6Nov25 3M1 ft Nw 20000lt $17,500 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:541 65 7/7 77£ 5o5¡ 4o1£ 24¡ 47¡ :282 1:553 KennedyJam 15.10 TwinBCardiB,HouseBlend,Crunchalous 46-0
31Oct25 14Phl5/8 ft Fmnw3pm $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:231 1:522 80 4/7 69 67£ 67¡ 65¡ 55¡ :284 1:532 BeyerTro 56.60 NeilsDiamond,TallDarkTequila,StamphillshadowGb 57-0
24Oct25 1Phl5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $10,500 1 :273 :573 1:261 1:554 67 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11¡ 13 :293 1:554 BeyerTro 2.20 MagaBlues,KissCam,ThatsMyGem 59-0

3
White R

KITALPHA b m 4 Odds on Equuleus-Pacific Sun Rae-Panspacificflight
Owner: Edwin L Goans,Houston,PA;Laurie Stark,Houston,PA
Breeder: A R Miller & D E Miller & Z Ty Miller,IN

ROBERT MCNEIGHT 175 or-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-LOU GOANS

HR: 64.44 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:574 IND1

3, 1:574 IND1
Power # 62

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 4 1 5 $21,343
Life: 39 7 6 5 $34,297

LAST 4 STS. - $375
23Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :28 :582 1:27 1:563 57 9/9 911 912 98¡ 98¡ 89¢ :294 1:582 BatesonCas 73.60 SweetBriar,Glorilla,Starlitwhatamemory 47-2
17Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :284 :58 1:251 1:543 59 3/6 33 33¡ 35 36¡ 610¡ :302 1:563 McneightRob 65.70 EvasStar,ChattyVanessa,GoldenMagic 47-0
10Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:56 46 7/8 810 814 819 818 622 :301 2:002 McneightRob 89.40 BettorAnswer,SaraBDelight,FoxValleyMillie 38-2
15Nov25 12Hop7/8 ft 8000clhc $7,500 1 :274 :564 1:27 1:56 59 2/7 53 58¡ 510 511 58£ :284 1:574 DeverJef 4.90 SomethingLikethat,BrandonsGal,Wigglesnwine 60-0
8Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft 8000clhc $7,500 1 :281 :583 1:28 1:562 60 5/7 1¡ 21¡ 35 35 35¡ :282 1:572 DeverJef 13.40 MMsEddie,PlayBoy,Kitalpha 47-0
2Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :264 :554 1:261 1:57 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 IcySsd,Smstrsnd,FrMyGrc scrtchd-judges 47-0

4
Green R

SWEET BRIAR (L) b m 4 Sweet Lou-Tiki Bar-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Jennifer Bongiorno Stable LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 65.71 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:562 MEA5/8

3, 1:562 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 2 1 2 $14,115
Life: 24 2 2 2 $19,635

LAST 4 STS. - $4,340
23Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :28 :582 1:27 1:563 66 8/9 1o1 11¡ 11 11¡ 11¡ :293 1:563 PaloneDav L 2.20 SweetBriar,Glorilla,Starlitwhatamemory 47-2
18Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw4clm $7,000 1 :271 :564 1:25 1:552 67 2/8 32¡ 33 33¡ 32 3nk :294 1:552 PaloneDav L 6.10 Defamation,Glorilla,SweetBriar 50-0
4Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :28 :59 1:283 1:58 38 1/6 44¡ 44¡ 58 620 634£ :344 2:05 BrennanGeo L 40.09 BigCityDaisy,PinkRuby,DelitfulcatherinN 27-1
25Nov25 1YR1/2 gd Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:563 64 6/8 67¡ 68 65¡ 66¡ 811¡ :303 1:584 KakaleyMat L 39.42 DwsDarlene,HuntsFlower,FightNotFlight 51-1
14Nov25 10M1 ft Fmtm<68 $8,000 1 :274 :561 1:253 1:551 64 9/9 5o2¢ 1o1 12 11¢ 73¢ :301 1:554 BeckwithBre L 4.00 PullMeThrough,TargaryenEmpress,BrightenYourLife 45-0
6Nov25 3M1 ft Nw 20000lt $17,500 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:541 59 1/7 2o1 11¡ 1hd 56¡ 713¢ :30 1:564 BongiornoJos L 6.10 TwinBCardiB,HouseBlend,Crunchalous 46-0

5
Black R

CHATTY VANESSA v b m 5 Captain Ahab-Chatty Kathy-Art Major
Owner: Dr William J Solomon,New Freedom,PA
Breeder: Dr William J Solomon,PA

SHAWN JOHNSTON 155 gra-mar-k grn (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-1
Tr-SHAWN JOHNSTON

HR: 67.34 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 MEA5/8

4, 1:542 MEA5/8
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 1 10 6 $33,509
Life: 55 8 15 10 $74,527

LAST 4 STS. - $5,185
22Dec25 14Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :27 :554 1:251 1:533 69 3/8 32¡ 33 31£ 32¡ 32£ :283 1:541 JohnstonSha 17.30 Lastchanceforlove,Melville,ChattyVanessa 40-0
17Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :284 :58 1:251 1:543 65 1/6 21¡ 21¡ 22 23¡ 24¢ :294 1:552 JohnstonSha 3.40 EvasStar,ChattyVanessa,GoldenMagic 47-0
10Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:56 53 5/8 67¡ 68 5o12 511 414£ :301 1:59 MyersLuc 6.60 BettorAnswer,SaraBDelight,FoxValleyMillie 38-2
3Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :274 :583 1:264 1:544 58 5/7 21 33 43 33¡ 510¡ :292 1:564 JohnstonSha 5.90 KTPartE,Melville,BettorAnswer 30-1
26Nov25 14Mea5/8 gd Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :28 :582 1:261 1:56 67 5/8 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ :30 1:562 JohnstonSha 7.50 GingerTreeRose,ChattyVanessa,YankeeDarnation 44-2
19Nov25 14Mea5/8 gd Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:551 64 7/9 810 810 8o7 87¡ 55 :294 1:561 JohnstonSha 79.70 GingerTreeRose,FunFact,AllHailTheQueen 44-1

6
Yellow R

ROCK ABY BABY br m 4 Bettor's Delight-Rockin Your World-Rockin Image
Owner: David C Zito,Koppel,PA
Breeder: Princeton Fms & M Timpano & F Tucci,ON

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-DAVID ZITO

HR: 58.80 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:564 MEA5/8

3, 1:564 MEA5/8
Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 0 $11,454
Life: 13 2 1 0 $11,973

LAST 4 STS. - $8,600
22Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:264 1:543 46 4/6 67¡ 6x12 x620 620 620£ :28 1:584 IrvineJus 26.40 EvasStar,Adalecia,Ihaveadotofsass 40-0
17Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:571 56 1/6 56 56 2ohd 13 13£ :294 1:571 JensonBra *.90 RockAbyBaby,BettingBox,TheLastTale 47-0
11Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :274 :573 1:27 1:564 63 1/7 55 56 2o1 2¡ 13¢ :293 1:564 JensonBra 12.30 RockAbyBaby,TrumpsLawyer,BettingBox 28-2
3Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 28 2x/8 810 812 8dis 8dis 840 2:03 WrennJrRon 6.80 EvasStar,TrumpsLawyer,WarmBreezesBlow 30-1
25Nov25 1Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :283 :584 1:271 1:56 -- 3/7 ix718 718 6o30 636 639¡ :303 2:034 JensonBra NineOneOhSix,RamblinRockstar,AccuracyByVolume 50-2
2Oct25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :564 1:251 1:554 48 4x/9 911 916 811 59 59¡ :301 1:573 WrennJrRon 4.80 SpringByTheSea,DancinCamille,WishItWasLove 74-0

7
Pink S

TIP b m 4 Lather Up-Western Top Cat-Western Hanover
Owner: Ed Teefey,Mount Sterling,IL
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY

CASE BATESON 145 c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-ED RIDER

HR: 69.92 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 DTN5/8

3, 1:55 DTN5/8
Power # 90

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 4 8 9 $46,352
Life: 39 4 11 9 $52,403

LAST 4 STS. - $10,412
17Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :283 :58 1:26 1:54 76 2/9 32£ 43¡ 43¢ 32¡ 31£ :274 1:542 HannersLuk 28.50 Callmeovrdahill,FearDanie,Tip 41-0
10Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:562 62 4/9 21¡ 33 43 33 37£ :294 1:58 BatesonCas 30.50 KTPartE,Lastchanceforlove,Tip 38-2
3Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :272 :573 1:251 1:55 72 4/9 11¢ 31¢ 31¡ 2¡ 1¡ :293 1:55 HannersLuk 13.50 Tip,FearDanie,BurningSole 28-0
26Nov25 3Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:534 57 5/8 4o3 4o4 4o3 35¡ 310¢ :302 1:554 BatesonCas 3.20 KTPartE,SouthwindRoanoke,Tip 44-2
19Nov25 5Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :554 1:241 1:543 64 5/9 42¡ 53¡ 67 57¡ 36¡ :301 1:554 BatesonCas 11.20 FearDanie,TrumpsLawyer,Tip 44-1
12Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:56 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DncnInMySlp,LmstnGl,Whptdlcyl scrtchd-personl 51-0

8
Gray S

ADROIT HANOVER x b m 5 Betting Line-Asada Hanover-Dragon Again
Owner: Gregory J & Susan Callihan,Chicora,PA;Nichole R Buchleitner,Rimersburg,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-SHAWN JOHNSTON

HR: 64.76 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Susan Callihan

1:543 MEA5/8
4, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 2 $10,400
Life: 53 7 16 8 $63,900

LAST 4 STS. - $6,700
31Dec25 3Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :282 :581 1:273 1:563 -- 3/6 45 45¡ 43 44¡ 49 :301 1:582 JohnstonSha ScaresMe,ElsaD,Rio 24-3
17Jul25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,000 1 :281 :561 1:25 1:521 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TmOfThSsn,GdAsY,Skptcsm scrtchd-sick 84-0
11Jul25 4Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3clm $6,800 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:543 66 4/9 56 56 2o1 1¡ 11¡ :284 1:543 JohnstonSha L 3.00 AdroitHanover,Navigatress,IdealDragonfly 81-0
3Jul25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw3ext $11,000 1 :29 :573 1:254 1:534 65 1/7 66 67 6o4¡ 53¡ 56¡ :282 1:55 JohnstonSha L 83.70 KikiLouKiki,DontTouchMyT,SugarNLights 82-0
19Jun25 12Mea5/8 gd Fmw2nw3ext $11,000 1 :273 :582 1:264 1:542 -- x6/8 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis JohnstonSha L 17.70 Skepticism,DontTouchMyT,SugarNLights 76-1
12Jun25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw3ext $11,000 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:533 71 4/7 67 68 6o6 53 2¡ :274 1:533 JohnstonSha L 14.30 DontTouchMyT,AdroitHanover,ShesinqredibleDeo- 81-0
MEA - 01/08/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(8-9) 50 CENT PIC 5 (8-9-10-11-12)

CD ALL AGES NW $1500 L4 STS W/O $40,000 IN 2025 NE OPTIONAL CLAIM: $8,000 W/A MORNING
LINE: 1-8-6-3 NO. 8 - FIRST TIME LASIX R.MCNEIGHT - #4 OR 7 Purse $6,400

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-6-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

SHINE ALL THE WAY (L)Q b g 9 Dontyouforgetit-Heres Holly-Angus Hall
Owner: Jason D Seymour,Adrian,MI
Breeder: Daniel J Miller,OH

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-2
Tr-KEVIN JOHNSON

HR: 82.38 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Jason Seymour

1:591 NFLD1/2 Q
4, 1:532 NFLD1/2
Power # 86

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 1 $3,835
Life: 151 30 28 32 $420,033

LAST 4 STS. - $1,375
31Dec25 6Mea5/8 gdQQua 1 :283 :584 1:283 1:59 -- 3/5 34 33 33 33 4£ :30 1:591 JohnstonSha L YoTater,Espresso,DejerateHanover 24-3
9Jun25 12Pauld1/2 gdQSigseries $2,350 1 :301 1:00 1:312 2:042 70 [6/7 611 6o9¢ 3o8¡ 67¢ 69¢ :331 2:061 St LouisJrMar 5.70 TeamL,Solar,SjsStarsZoomer 2nd tier 72-1
25May25 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,500 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:563 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 IrrsstblSn,Bstl,MtYrRqst scrtchd-lame 62-0
14May25 6Nfld1/2 syQNw3500l4 $8,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:572 80 6/9 11£ 21 32 31£ 55 :312 1:582 MacdonaldAnt L *1.70 MoBay,OUStacey,ShesMystical 65-1
5May25 3Nfld1/2 ftQQua 1 :284 :591 1:291 1:591 -- 3/3 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 1¡ :30 1:591 IrvineJus L ShineAllTheWay,GoGoAndy,ImFullaLove 62-0
10Apr25 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $16,500 1 :28 :553 1:244 1:552 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SndsCmmndL,Obrt,FxVllyCrs scrtchd-lame 61-0

2
Blue T

PAPI HANOVER (L) b g 10 Explosive Matter-Playwood-Donerail
Owner: K Fread,Eghty Fr,PA;R Toth,Srfsd,SC;M Toth,Str Cty,WV;J Mims Jr,Nw Cstl,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-KAREN FREAD

HR: 80.82 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:561 MEA5/8

5, 1:543 PCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 1 6 5 $22,606
Life: 201 25 26 27 $270,179

LAST 4 STS. - $450
26Dec25 15Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:564 65 8/8 810 812 710 710 715£ :314 2:00 WaltersJus L 39.70 MisterMiracle,TechnicalWow,InnAtRodanthe 44-2
12Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :28 :581 1:273 1:58 75 6/9 810 88¡ 85¢ 64 75 :302 1:59 WaltersJus L 21.90 KeystoneApache,HighlyAcclaimed,SonicBoomer 32-2
5Dec25 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:571 72 7/8 1¡ 21¡ 31¡ 43 76¢ :311 1:582 WaltersJus L 6.60 Threepointbluechip,Joey,WibsWarrior 29-1
21Nov25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw5900l4 $9,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:541 81 6/9 77¡ 77 64 54¡ 57¢ :293 1:553 WaltersJus L 96.90 LDeesMaria,StayClose,MyBarTab 49-0
14Nov25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw5700l4 $9,000 1 :271 :571 1:25 1:544 79 2/9 43 44¡ 55 64 76¡ :30 1:56 WaltersJus L 21.00 FirstOption,KeystoneChaos,DreamSomething 52-0
7Nov25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw5900l4 $9,000 1 :272 :57 1:26 1:56 82 1/9 43 44¡ 53£ 42¡ 63¢ :294 1:563 WaltersJus L 57.80 Activation,Enzio,FloydOfRosedale 60-2

3
White S

GOO FOR BROKE (L)Q br m 6 Googoo Gaagaa-Hs Carry On-Donato Hanover
Owner: Timothy G Betts,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Timothy G Betts,PA

SCOTT BETTS 275 blk-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-SCOTT BETTS

HR: 75.18 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:59 MEA5/8

4, 1:564 MEA5/8
Power # 48

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 1 1 $8,921
Life: 53 8 7 6 $66,236

LAST 4 STS. - $0
23Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :284 :59 1:271 1:564 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MuscleJoe,LetEmDance,NailDriver scrtchd-sick 47-2
18Dec25 11Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:572 -- 6/8 77 7x9 x8dis 8dis 8dis BatesonCas L 88.00 LetEmDance,CreditMyTom,CanItBeMagic 50-0
28Nov25 11Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:554 72 8/8 810 811 7o10 810 817¡ :312 1:591 BatesonCas L 58.70 HlRevadon,BeachDreamzzz,ICantRefuse 32-2
20Nov25 9Mea5/8 gdQCdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :282 :573 1:263 1:564 54 1/9 42¡ 32 31¡ xi9x17 918£ :334 2:003 BatesonCas L 23.40 CousinVan,YoTater,GlideAlong 44-1
11Nov25 5Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :29 :59 1:281 1:573 -- 3/5 57 58 2o2 23 24 :294 1:582 BatesonCas L HlRevadon,GooForBroke,ColoradoJoe 32-2
4Nov25 4Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :582 1:264 1:562 -- x8x/8 x8xdisx8xdis x8dis 8dis 8dis BatesonCas L FirstLadyTrioIt,DianneHanover,SouthwindCaspian 53-0

4
Green T

CLAIR'S CAVIAR (L)Q b g 5 Better Caviar-Lightning Lois-Winning Mister
Owner: Teresa I Heinnickel,Greensburg,PA
Breeder: Teresa I Heinnickel,PA

WILBUR YODER 138 wh-k grn (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-LOU GOANS

HR: 71.94 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:571 MEA5/8

4, 1:571 MEA5/8
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 5 1 6 $30,446
Life: 49 6 5 9 $48,911

LAST 4 STS. - $750
26Dec25 15Mea5/8 syQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:564 -- 7/8 78 710 x8xdis 8dis 8dis JohnstonSha L 59.60 MisterMiracle,TechnicalWow,InnAtRodanthe 44-2
18Dec25 8Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :272 :572 1:253 1:554 70 2/9 44¡ 45 56 810 812 :312 1:581 McneightRob L104.10 StackingGreen,InternationalLove,SecretKaosTheory 50-0
11Dec25 5Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:571 69 3/9 66¡ 68 76 77 88¢ :303 1:584 McneightRob L 85.60 CreditMyTom,Dorferd,ElectragldeDeVie 28-2
3Dec25 1Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :292 :593 1:29 1:584 -- 5/7 22 22 21¡ 22 23¡ :301 1:592 McneightRob L ChasinSunshine,ClairsCaviar,InternationalLove 30-1
19Oct2511Wdstk1/2 ft Nw3500l4cd $6,750 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:581 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 KJThThrtnth,LttlTwnRd,CsExplsvChp scrtchd-injured 73-0
11Oct25 8Wdstk1/2 ftQNw2500l4cd $6,250 1 :294 :594 1:281 1:582 72 7/7 78£ 710 79 310 39¡ :301 2:001 McneightRob L 42.50 InnAtRodanthe,KJTheThirteenth,ClairsCaviar 66-0

5
Black T

VICKIS MONI (L) b m 5 International Moni-South Win Bax-Muscle Hill
Owner: Michael Miller,Evans City,PA;Bill Zendt Stables LLC,Houston,PA;Kate Miller,Mars,PA
Breeder: Glengate Farms,ON, CA

BRIAN ZENDT 148 blu-yel-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-WILLIAM ZENDT

HR: 75.31 (0-0-0-0-.000)
2:00 MEA5/8

3, 1:56 MEA5/8
Power # 46

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 1 2 4 $26,549
Life: 49 4 9 7 $74,165

LAST 4 STS. - $1,072
26Dec25 15Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:564 77 x1/8 66¡ 67¡ 4o3 43¡ 43¡ :303 1:572 ZendtBri L 26.20 MisterMiracle,TechnicalWow,InnAtRodanthe 44-2
18Dec25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :272 :572 1:253 1:554 76 7/9 810 811 99 67 66 :293 1:57 ZendtBri L 87.70 StackingGreen,InternationalLove,SecretKaosTheory 50-0
10Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :28 :584 1:274 1:582 63 4/9 810 99 98¡ 88¡ 814 :314 2:011 IrvineJus L 11.60 NashvilleVibes,SwanderfulLife,TadyHill 38-2
3Dec25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:554 74 1/9 79 79 55¡ 56 56¡ :294 1:57 ZendtBri L 32.50 FaithStep,TadyHill,WistfulBlueChip 30-1
19Nov25 11Mea5/8 gd Fmw1nw4ext $11,200 1 :283 :582 1:27 1:562 69 8/8 810 810 87¡ 88¡ 812 :302 1:584 IrvineJus L 44.10 NashvilleVibes,FarahTrioIt,GreenMansJoy 44-1
12Nov25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :273 :574 1:271 1:57 72 4/8 89 810 86¡ 68 67 :30 1:582 IrvineJus L 11.20 NashvilleVibes,FaithStep,GrandSlamDeo 47-0

6
Yellow T

FORGET IT IM CRAZY (L) b h 10 Dontyouforgetit-Pretty Crazy-Crazed
Owner: Niki L Erdner,McDonald,PA
Breeder: Blackhawk Farm,OH

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-NORM PARKER

HR: 77.76 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 MEA5/8

7, 1:551 SCD5/8
Power # 53

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 3 2 5 $22,836
Life: 172 17 17 27 $198,611

LAST 4 STS. - $385
26Dec25 15Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:564 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MstrMrcl,TchnclWw,InnAtRdnth scrtchd-sick 44-2
19Dec25 5Mea5/8 gd Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :583 1:28 1:59 71 2/8 55¡ 56 43 63£ 87£ :32 2:003 PaloneDav L 10.70 Enzio,PhannysMatter,Heist 28-3
12Dec25 2Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :283 :58 1:271 1:571 75 1/8 33¡ 33 3o2 45 77¡ :31 1:583 WrennJrRon L 10.20 Bigly,Chezactic,Itdontmattertome 32-2
26Nov25 4Mea5/8 sy Glada $10,000 1 :28 :572 1:263 1:563 71 9/9 89 89¡ 79 710 713¢ :304 1:591 ParkerNor L 84.60 MysticalPeter,FloydOfRosedale,Fanatic 44-2
20Nov25 6Mea5/8 gd Nw3500l4 $7,700 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:543 79 3/8 56 56¡ 66 66 55 :291 1:553 IndofJer L115.00 JoggingFullTrot,WindsongPatriot,HlRevadon 44-1
13Nov25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,700 1 :28 :57 1:254 1:553 76 5/9 78¡ 78 4o4 85¡ 85£ :301 1:564 IndofJer L 16.60 FatherTime,MrJeff,FloydOfRosedale 48-0

7
Pink S

IZZY'S MONEYBURGQ ch g 7 Victory Sam-Wynot Ashley-Inquirer
Owner: Susan E Elson,Sewickley,PA
Breeder: Marty A Kull,OH

ROBERT MCNEIGHT 175 or-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-ED MC NEIGHT JR

HR: 75.66 (0-0-0-0-.000) 5, 1:562 MEA5/8
Power # 48

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 0 2 3 $15,772
Life: 103 4 9 8 $71,354

LAST 4 STS. - $640
19Dec25 5Mea5/8 gdQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :583 1:28 1:59 72 4/8 78 79 87¡ 85£ 56¡ :304 2:001 McneightRob 47.00 Enzio,PhannysMatter,Heist 28-3
12Dec25 2Mea5/8 syQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :283 :58 1:271 1:571 76 2/8 45 44¡ 43 56 56¢ :303 1:582 McneightRob 46.00 Bigly,Chezactic,Itdontmattertome 32-2
28Nov25 11Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:554 77 5/8 67¡ 68 69 67 710¡ :301 1:574 McneightRob 52.30 HlRevadon,BeachDreamzzz,ICantRefuse 32-2
14Nov25 12Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :274 :564 1:26 1:552 75 1/9 55 55¡ 8o9 57 68 :291 1:57 McneightRob 98.00 Heytherwillie,PassionatePromise,Itdontmattertome 52-0
7Nov25 3Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:563 61 6/6 55 57 514 414 416¡ :31 1:594 McneightRob 34.80 ResoluteBay,MindYownBusiness,ICantRefuse 60-0
31Oct25 6Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :273 :562 1:26 1:572 75 2/9 44 44¡ 3o1¡ 21 31£ :313 1:574 McneightRob 57.80 ForgetItImCrazy,Heist,IzzysMoneyburg 50-0

8
Gray S

SONIC BOOMER v b g 5 Walner-Blonde Magic-Muscle Massive
Owner: Randy R Carlyle,Encinitas,CA
Breeder: June J Durand,ON, CA

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 79.29 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 MEA5/8

3, 1:542 WBSB7/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 1 $10,090
Life: 29 5 6 2 $55,864

LAST 4 STS. - $768
19Dec25 5Mea5/8 gd Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :583 1:28 1:59 72 1/8 33 11¡ 11 2¢ 66¡ :321 2:001 MerrimanAar *1.90 Enzio,PhannysMatter,Heist 28-3
12Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :28 :581 1:273 1:58 78 9/9 33 33 31¡ 21 32¢ :303 1:582 MerrimanAar 16.00 KeystoneApache,HighlyAcclaimed,SonicBoomer 32-2
26Nov25 15Mea5/8 gd W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:562 77 8/8 810 89 88¡ 87¡ 89¡ :301 1:581 WaltersJus 112.70 ColoradoJoe,MrPasadena,Flightline 44-2
19Nov25 9Mea5/8 gd W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:542 75 8/9 810 810 99¡ 88¡ 816 :291 1:573 WaltersJus 127.20 GlobalSensation,TacticalDynasty,FireNLightning 44-1
12Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :292 :583 1:262 1:561 77 5/7 1o¡ 22¡ 22 32¡ 55¡ :302 1:571 PaloneDav 5.20 TacticalDynasty,MisterMiracle,NailDriver 47-0
5Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :28 :574 1:252 1:562 76 4/6 1o1 21¡ 22¡ 22¡ 4£ :304 1:563 PaloneDav 7.60 ArchHill,RoanRidge,TacticalDynasty 64-0
MEA - 01/08/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(9-10) 50 CENT PIC 4 (9-10-11-12)

CLAIM $6,000 W/A FOR NW S̀ OF A RACE IN L3 STS MORNING LINE: 2-6-4-5 E.NEAL - #1 OR 4
J.BARNARD - #3 OR 9 Purse $5,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-4-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Orange

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $6,000
CAVIART VAL (L) b g 9 Bettor's Delight-Caviart Vegas-Dragon Again
Owner: Jean M Rastetter,West Alexander,PA;Ronald E Harvey,McDonald,PA
Breeder: Caviart Farms,VA

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-JEAN RASTETTER

HR: 77.60 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 NFLD1/2

4, 1:514 MEA5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 3 9 5 $33,265
Life: 187 29 27 26 $267,093

LAST 4 STS. - $840
23Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:552 64 3/6 55 56 6o6 66 610£ :302 1:573 NealEri L 9.40 ErHunter,NulliSecondus,MarseaBeaucoup 47-2
18Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:55 52 6/9 ii34¡ 24 610 710 716£ :314 1:582 NealEri L 19.30 CoalfordBetAline,ErHunter,JrStrikeThree 50-0
5Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:524 71 6/10 21¡ 31¡ 43¡ 66¢ 813¢ :304 1:552 FarmerWya L 15.00 BenRacin,NoFreeLunch,YsCheddarWheel 28-0
21Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:25 1:542 74 2/9 21¡ 31¢ 41¢ 21 3hd :291 1:542 FarmerWya L 14.60 BenRacin,Letsnotforget,CaviartVal 48-0
14Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa6500cl $5,500 1 :27 :552 1:222 1:52 76 6/9 45¢ 44 35 33¡ 36 :294 1:531 FarmerWya L 21.60 LetsGoJude,SayingGraceN,CaviartVal 62-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $6,000
LAST POUND (L) b g 5 Heston Blue Chip-Bettorhaveanother-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-CARL COCCIOLONE

HR: 78.18 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:522 MVR5/8

4, 1:522 MVR5/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 3 5 8 $56,550
Life: 59 5 9 11 $93,825

LAST 4 STS. - $480
26Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :27 :562 1:24 1:524 67 6/9 67 67¡ 66 67 710¢ :293 1:544 PaloneDav L 17.40 ByasseesBobcat,PyreneesHanover,FlaminFredy 44-2
6Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:554 62 2/9 66£ 5o4£ 5o4¢ 96¡ 97¡ :31 1:571 SmithTre L 9.00 Macadoodledoo,Americanfirewater,MrBadRock 33-0
21Nov25 13Dtn5/8 sl Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :552 1:243 1:544 80 6/9 44¡ 44 42¢ 53¢ 42¢ :301 1:551 SmithTre L 8.30 RobinsArt,DirtyHarryToo,MidnightDay 48-1
7Nov25 9Dtn5/8 gd 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :272 :553 1:233 1:521 72 9/9 912 9o7 86¡ 811 815 :302 1:551 SmithTre L 43.40 StreetBeats,PeppermintMan,YellowstoneKid 57-1
31Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :27 :553 1:234 1:534 71 7/9 911 85£ 97¢ 98£ 67¡ :30 1:551 SmithTre L 29.60 Rollinlikethunder,StreetBeats,PeppermintMan 53-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $6,000
PARKLANE KNIGHT (L) br h 11 Always a Virgin-Nuvette-Life Sign
Owner: Jacob J Fox,Washington,PA
Breeder: Shirley A Le Vin,IL

SHAWN JOHNSTON 155 gra-mar-k grn (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-JACOB FOX

HR: 60.34 (0-0-0-0-.000) 7, 1:522 MVR5/8
Power # 44

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 0 3 3 $7,059
Life: 220 21 21 30 $206,528

LAST 4 STS. - $720
18Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:55 39 2/9 i45¡ 5o8¡ 923 9dis *929£ pl8 :314 2:01 IrvineJus L 52.40 CoalfordBetAline,ErHunter,JrStrikeThree pl8 50-0
4Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:572 48 1/9 67 65¡ 6o4¡ 98¡ 910 :313 1:592 IrvineJus L113.70 Matteo,AtAnyCost,HarveysAllIn 31-1
26Nov25 10Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :582 1:27 1:572 59 1/8 44 44¡ 65 77¡ 716¢ :323 2:003 IrvineJus L 33.70 SouthportBeach,ErHunter,MyBlueberryBuck 44-2
25Oct2512Wdstk1/2 ft Usadc $6,000 1 :283 :591 1:29 1:572 58 1/7 55¢ 64¡ 6o3¡ 45¢ 39¢ :293 1:591 JohnsonChr L 5.90 PinebushLifesaver,FearTheBeach,ParklaneKnight 55-0
18Oct25 7Wdstk1/2 ft Pinkpower $5,000 1 :274 :561 1:262 1:571 64 1/7 43¡ 45 55£ 55 23 :301 1:574 JohnsonChr L 7.40 OhokaLeBronN,ParklaneKnight,PinebushLifesaver 74-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $6,000
DAB O'COLOR (L) b g 5 Sportswriter-Paints Hall-Blissfull Hall
Owner: Forest Ridge Farms LLC,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

ERIC NEAL 140 r blu-wh-col bl (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-NEIL BALCERAK

HR: 70.86 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Randy Bendis

3, 1:532 NFLD1/2
Power # 94

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 1 1 $3,315
Life: 38 5 4 9 $56,356

LAST 4 STS. - $1,000
23Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :272 :563 1:243 1:534 73 5/6 1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 32 32£ :293 1:542 PaloneDav L 2.90 DontGetShocked,JrStrikeThree,DabOcolor 47-2
11Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:552 64 6/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 85£ :313 1:563 MerrimanAar L 7.30 Talbotcreekwhiskey,ErHunter,DontGetShocked 28-2
4Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:572 54 6/9 55¡ 5o4¡ 4oo2¡ 42 84¢ :304 1:581 MerrimanAar L 4.00 Matteo,AtAnyCost,HarveysAllIn 31-1
26Nov25 10Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :582 1:27 1:572 73 8/8 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 11 41£ :304 1:574 MerrimanAar L 4.60 SouthportBeach,ErHunter,MyBlueberryBuck 44-2
20Nov25 3Mea5/8 gd Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :274 :573 1:253 1:541 69 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 2ns :282 1:541 MerrimanAar L 5.30 JbsCuppaJo,DabOcolor,ErHunter 44-1

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $6,000
WHEREICOMEFROM (L) b g 5 Huntsville-Taiya Hanover-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Dirk Simpson Stable Inc,Meadow Lands,PA;Lawrence S Barnett,Livingston,NJ
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 76.18 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:52 MEA5/8

4, 1:52 MEA5/8
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 4 1 5 $24,750
Life: 53 7 3 9 $49,414

LAST 4 STS. - $1,860
19Dec25 7Mea5/8 gd Nw1900l4 $6,500 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:552 66 7/9 78 87¡ 88¡ 912 914£ :303 1:582 BrownBra L103.80 Isitlikeittell,WeShallSea,Hillbillypacinhill 28-3
12Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1850l4 $6,500 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:562 79 3/9 21 22 42¡ 42 3¡ :294 1:562 PaloneDav L 11.20 GoogleMyChrome,SamsonBlueChip,Whereicomefrom 32-2
5Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:541 75 2/7 21 1o1 1¢ 1¡ 4£ :293 1:542 IndofJer L 5.40 SanDominoA,SpartacusBluechip,CoalfordBetAline 29-1
28Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw2100l4 $6,500 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:534 78 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 43¢ :30 1:542 IndofJer L 28.20 FoxValleyCayman,MidnightRebel,GoogleMyChrome 32-2
14Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :263 :561 1:241 1:534 69 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 64 :302 1:543 IndofJer L 5.30 AlwaysAWarrior,MarseaBeaucoup,MajorKey 52-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $6,000
NULLI SECONDUS (L) br g 6 Betterthancheddar-Connie Mach-Mach Three
Owner: Rags To Riches Of Pa LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Larry Kelson,ON, CA;Robert V Walton,ME

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-TYLER STILLINGS

HR: 74.58 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 MEA5/8

3, 1:534 WBSB7/8
Power # 84

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 41 1 6 8 $23,223
Life: 105 10 16 17 $111,360

LAST 4 STS. - $4,280
23Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:552 73 5/6 12 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 22 :294 1:554 BrownBra L 1.50 ErHunter,NulliSecondus,MarseaBeaucoup 47-2
18Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :271 :57 1:253 1:55 67 1/8 43¡ 5o4¡ 21 21¡ 42 :293 1:552 BrownBra L 9.50 RaggedButRight,Matteo,Imwoncaptainwiser 50-0
12Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:55 76 5/8 21¡ 32¡ 43 22 22¡ :29 1:552 BrownBra L 6.60 AllTheChips,NulliSecondus,RaggedButRight 32-2
28Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:551 73 4/9 44¡ 44¡ 4o2 42¡ 31 :283 1:552 BrownBra L 6.40 ParkOfficial,AlwaysAWarrior,NulliSecondus 32-2
21Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:232 1:524 72 2/9 43 42£ 44¡ 35¡ 26¡ :294 1:54 BrownBra L 9.80 SanDominoA,NulliSecondus,AlwaysAWarrior 49-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $6,000
DIRTY DREAMS (L) b g 7 Mr Apples-Sara's Lil Sis-Nobleland Sam
Owner: Savannah S Barnard,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Matt E Rowe,OH

ERIC MILLER 200 blk-wh-blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-SAVANNAH BARNARD

HR: 67.67 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 NFLD1/2

4, 1:531 MEA5/8
Power # 46

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 4 3 4 $20,650
Life: 93 14 11 7 $80,646

LAST 4 STS. - $250
23Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:552 65 2/6 44 44¡ 55 55¡ 59£ :302 1:572 BarnardJes L 40.80 ErHunter,NulliSecondus,MarseaBeaucoup 47-2
18Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:55 58 5/9 i68 711 59¡ 610 610¡ :303 1:57 BarnardJes L 72.60 CoalfordBetAline,ErHunter,JrStrikeThree 50-0
11Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:552 61 4/9 68¡ 67¡ 98¡ 98 98¢ :302 1:57 MillerEri L 54.70 Talbotcreekwhiskey,ErHunter,DontGetShocked 28-2
13Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :273 :57 1:25 1:55 64 5/9 66¡ 77¡ 87 85¡ 84¢ :292 1:554 BarnardJes L 86.80 NulliSecondus,JbsCuppaJo,Dogfight 48-0
30Oct25 2Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :28 :574 1:254 1:543 68 6/8 67 67¡ 53 77 77¡ :293 1:56 WilderW L 29.30 DontGetShocked,SpartacusBluechip,ErHunter 49-2

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $6,000
IMWONCAPTAINWISER b g 7 Badlands Hanover-I'm Won Shot Wiser-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Lee V Dahn,South Dayton,NY
Breeder: George& Tina Dennis Racing,DE

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-LEE DAHN

HR: 74.04 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:571 BR1/2

4, 1:553 HAR1/2
Power # 71

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 41 6 4 5 $37,772
Life: 137 17 14 22 $145,576

LAST 4 STS. - $2,160
23Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy 6500clm $5,500 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:542 76 3/8 43¡ 44¡ 3o1¡ 31 63¡ :294 1:55 BatesonCas 17.30 IllPlayItAlone,CoalfordBetAline,Talbotcreekwhiskey 47-2
18Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :271 :57 1:253 1:55 67 6/8 78 7o6 53¡ 53¡ 32 :291 1:552 MerrimanAar 13.50 RaggedButRight,Matteo,Imwoncaptainwiser 50-0
6Dec25 9Btva1/2 gd 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :284 :594 1:291 1:58 68 2/6 33 32¡ 31¡ 22¢ 27 :30 1:592 CummingsKyl *1.29 TymalEnvoy,Imwoncaptainwiser,BoldBet 30-1
29Nov25 10Btva1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :28 :574 1:274 1:57 71 6/8 610 66¢ 5o3£ 54¡ 58 :30 1:583 CummingsKyl 16.27 RockMeAlways,MajorEscape,ImAlreadyGone 30-0
21Nov25 12Btva1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :273 :571 1:271 1:582 70 7/9 912 96£ 84¡ 74 31¡ :303 1:583 CummingsKyl 49.00 BlackIsBack,MightySantanaN,Imwoncaptainwiser 43-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $6,000
HARVEYS ALL IN (L) b g 8 Rusty's All In-Isthmus of Panama-No Pan Intended
Owner: Tinamarie Gelly,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Pamela E Wagner,VA

JESSE BARNARD 175 blk-c red-yel (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-ROBERT BARNARD

HR: 68.41 (0-0-0-0-.000) 3, 1:544 RCR5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 0 4 4 $14,341
Life: 133 10 16 26 $152,408

LAST 4 STS. - $2,250
28Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :573 1:281 2:001 60 5/9 21£ 21¡ 31£ 31¡ 2hd :313 2:001 BarnardJes L 18.40 CaptainAlbertG,HarveysAllIn,HiHoSilver 54-1
11Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:552 68 9/9 913 912 8oo7¡ 86 73¢ :293 1:56 BarnardJes L 39.60 Talbotcreekwhiskey,ErHunter,DontGetShocked 28-2
4Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:572 58 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 21 3hd :301 1:572 BarnardJes L 55.60 Matteo,AtAnyCost,HarveysAllIn 31-1
26Nov25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :573 1:263 1:563 66 6/9 45 44£ 56£ 610 511 :304 1:584 BarnardJes L 42.00 Dcrockinmoondancer,BallardMrCoin,MelodiesMajor 33-1
17Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:271 1:572 64 6/8 79¡ 6o5£ 7o4£ 63¢ 53 :294 1:58 BarnardJes L 68.50 Kate-N-Aidan,Noblight,BigBadMike 35-0
MEA - 01/08/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(10-11)

CD ALL AGES NW $1500 L4 STS W/O $40,000 IN 2025 NE OPTIONAL CLAIM: $8,000 W/A MORNING
LINE: 5-1-4-2 SCRATCHED NO. 5 NORTHERNCHANCELLOR - SK Purse $6,400

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue-white

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $8,000
TECHNICAL WOW b g 6 Crazy Wow-Tapit-Justice Hall
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Hoagland Racing LLC,NY

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 75.95 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:574 BTVA1/2

5, 1:574 BTVA1/2
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 7 5 4 $49,039
Life: 77 11 13 8 $93,066

LAST 4 STS. - $5,200
26Dec25 15Mea5/8 sy 8000cl Op $6,400 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:564 80 5/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 11 11 2£ :304 1:57 IrvineJus *.40 MisterMiracle,TechnicalWow,InnAtRodanthe 44-2
16Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :292 1:011 1:301 2:003 76 3/9 44 2o¡ 1o¡ 1ns 11¡ :302 2:003 IrvineJus 4.00 TechnicalWow,BabyYoda,Hitwiththeguys 33-1
4Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft 16000clhc $11,800 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:562 70 9/9 912 912 86¢ 88¡ 810£ :30 1:583 PaloneDav 4.80 Sadodaka,GabbysWildChild,RoseRunYankee 31-1
21Nov25 11Btva1/2 ft 15000cl Op $8,800 1 :292 1:00 1:293 1:591 71 7/7 79 78¡ 75¡ 75£ 65£ :294 2:002 MontiDre 33.91 Manclane,FortressLouisburg,TruCash 43-0
14Nov25 1Btva1/2 ft 15000cl Op $8,800 1 :29 1:001 1:30 1:591 72 6/7 68 64£ 74£ 74¡ 75¡ :291 2:001 MontiDre 14.18 SwantanamoBay,Munk,CrazyFool 41-0
31Oct25 11Btva1/2 gd 15000cl Op $8,800 1 :303 1:014 1:312 2:011 68 3/6 44¢ 43 2o1 2ns 21¡ :294 2:012 MontiDre 2.57 SpicyHops,TechnicalWow,WhatsThePoint 43-1

2
Blue R

WORTHY OF HONOR (L)Q b g 9 Cantab Hall-Honorable Daughter-Malabar Man
Owner: Gem Racing LLC,Owensboro,KY
Breeder: Carter H Duer,KY

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-ROBERT LAFFOON

HR: 74.22 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Jermarrio Wilson

1:571 LEX1
7, 1:543 LEX1
Power # 52

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 2 4 1 $21,500
Life: 174 14 45 16 $300,848

LAST 4 STS. - $936
26Dec25 2Nfld1/2 syQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :291 1:003 1:313 2:033 74 3/8 34 32£ 42£ 53 53¡ :32 2:041 DayJam L 10.80 TriumphantsChip,DwightHanover,PaulinesTereva 44-3
17Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gdQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :581 1:283 1:594 68 1/9 33¢ 42¡ 42¢ 33¡ 42 :311 2:001 GrismoreGre L 15.20 HisGlory,TriumphantsChip,ShadyMapleAlstar 31-1
9Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:564 -- 7/7ex714 7dis pu7dis -- dnf LemsChr L 68.80 Shamrock,EmpireBuilder,AgentBlackA 31-1
20Nov25 6Mea5/8 gdQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:543 77 2/8 44¡ 45 44¡ 55 66¡ :294 1:554 MaxwellZyl L 96.60 JoggingFullTrot,WindsongPatriot,HlRevadon 44-1
13Nov25 13Mea5/8 ftQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :28 :57 1:254 1:553 71 9/9 5o6 5o5¡ 8o7¡ 910 912 :304 1:58 MaxwellZyl L 80.30 FatherTime,MrJeff,FloydOfRosedale 48-0
3Nov25 5Cbrn5/8 ftQNw2500l4 $14,000 1 :271 :573 1:261 1:554 74 5/8 21 21¡ 5o6 48 47¡ :294 1:571 BatesBra L 2.33 RockMyUniverse,DashOfLuck,CottonCandyCutie 52-0

3
White R

BIRD AND GRENADE (L) br g 5 Father Patrick-Bird on Money-Muscle Hill
Owner: Kathy L Schoeffel,Evans City,PA;Four Cousins Stable,Valencia,PA
Breeder: Order By Stable Ab,SD

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-STEVE SCHOEFFEL

HR: 79.73 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:57 MEA5/8

3, 1:553 MEA5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 2 4 4 $28,072
Life: 58 13 9 9 $202,471

LAST 4 STS. - $775
23Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :284 :59 1:271 1:564 77 1/7 31¢ 33 42¡ 54 54¢ :30 1:573 BrownBra L 11.50 MuscleJoe,LetEmDance,NailDriver 47-2
16Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :594 1:301 2:00 -- 7/7 2o1¡ 21¡ 2o1 1¡ 1ns :293 2:00 SchoeffelSte L BirdAndGrenade,Clark,CocktailCaptain 28-1
20Aug25 2Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :582 1:281 1:581 71 3/8 x817 8o6¡ 7o6 73¡ 74£ :294 1:591 LemsChr L *1.00 Smoldering,FancyExpressions,Hitwiththeguys 69-1
11Aug25 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,000 1 :282 :58 1:272 1:582 70 5/9 4o3 3o2¢ 4o3 43¡ 52¢ :304 1:584 LemsChr L 4.80 DirtyMoney,Youdocabo,GameOnGirls 79-0
17Jul25 15Phl5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $7,500 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:551 69 2/7 21 31 42 76 78¢ :312 1:564 BrownBra L 3.10 ISeeAStar,BrightSideUp,EeeZWow 89-0
4Jul25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $8,200 1 :28 :58 1:264 1:553 71 1/9 31¡ 33 32¡ 53¡ 64¢ :291 1:562 BrownBra L 13.90 OpenBar,BellHall,Threepointbluechip 81-0

4
Green S

REDWHITE N GOO (L)Q br g 8 Googoo Gaagaa-Redwhitenbluestone-Yankee Glide
Owner: Timothy G Betts,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Timothy G Betts,PA

DREW MONTI 155 wh-br-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-SCOTT BETTS

HR: 82.05 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:553 MEA5/8

3, 1:53 M1
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 4 1 3 $22,119
Life: 78 17 8 8 $159,959

LAST 4 STS. - $450
26Dec25 9Mea5/8 syQNw6000l4 $9,000 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:552 78 3/9 77¡ 78¡ 87¡ 67 79¢ :294 1:571 BettsSco L 23.70 HlRevadon,ButterNSyrup,Activation 44-2
18Dec25 4Mea5/8 ftQNw10000l4 $11,800 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:541 82 7/9 7o9¡ 6o6 4o7 67¡ 78£ :29 1:56 BettsSco L 72.50 BigBoyErnest,WinterSoldier,WindsongPatriot 50-0
28Nov25 6Mea5/8 ftQNw5500l4 $9,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:56 84 3/9 44¡ 45 32¡ 2¡ 52¡ :294 1:562 MontiDre L 45.50 SmokingJet,LDeesMaria,Bjornsson 32-2
21Nov25 12Mea5/8 ftQNw5900l4 $9,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:534 80 2/8 79 79 88 89¡ 89£ :283 1:554 BettsSco L 17.50 DreamSomething,KillerInstinct,Splendid 49-0
30Oct25 14Mea5/8 syQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:562 82 5/8 42¡ 44¡ 3o3 1¡ 12¡ :292 1:562 BettsSco L 3.80 RedwhiteNGoo,HighlyAcclaimed,FirstOption 49-2
23Oct25 8Mea5/8 gdQGlada $10,000 1 :273 :574 1:262 1:554 75 3/8 42¡ 43 65 69¡ 38£ :301 1:573 BettsSco L 3.80 DartGuy,SpicyNugget,RedwhiteNGoo 48-1

5
Black S

JEFFERY P (L) b g 11 Full Count-Betty Jean-S J's Photo
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;P Collura,Mntn Tp,PA
Breeder: R G Slowey & A V Minute,OH;D J Osterholt,FL

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-5
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 83.93 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:532 MEA5/8

6, 1:513 MEA5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 4 2 2 $35,186
Life: 168 53 28 17 $562,862

LAST 4 STS. - $1,416
18Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft 16000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:562 75 8/9 79 79 64¡ 65 65 :301 1:572 WrennJrRon L 9.30 DartGuy,Shinkansen,Greentea 50-0
12Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy 16000clhc $11,800 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:572 80 7/8 79¡ 79 86¡ 76 64¢ :292 1:581 WrennJrRon L 21.40 PassionatePromise,DartGuy,MisterBanjo 32-2
13Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft 16000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :57 1:251 1:55 80 2/8 x8x11 811 89¡ 65¡ 65 :29 1:56 WrennJrRon L 7.90 Shinkansen,Tenforthebigguy,MysticalPeter 48-0
6Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft 16000clhc $11,800 1 :281 :57 1:26 1:55 85 1/8 55¡ 57¡ 3o1¡ 21 31 :29 1:551 PantaleanoJam L 12.50 Tenforthebigguy,Shinkansen,JefferyP 53-0
30Oct25 6Mea5/8 sy 16000clhc $11,800 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:542 79 1/7 44 45 54 56¡ 57£ :303 1:56 WrennJrRon L 6.20 Shinkansen,DartGuy,Tenforthebigguy 49-2
16Oct25 9Mea5/8 ft 16000clhc $11,800 1 :281 :563 1:244 1:534 81 4/9 21 21¡ 22 34 77¡ :30 1:551 WrennJrRon L *1.40 Shinkansen,MisterBanjo,DartGuy 59-0

6
Yellow S

SPICY HOPS (L)Q b g 6 Bar Hopping-Spiceberry Hanover-Cantab Hall
Owner: Gary T Ballowe,Angola,NY;Cassie L Russo,Lake View,NY
Breeder: Lindwood Farm,PA

BRIAN ZENDT 148 blu-yel-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-CASSIE RUSSO

HR: 74.90 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:562 MEA5/8

4, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 44

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 7 0 3 $37,526
Life: 96 11 10 12 $116,684

LAST 4 STS. - $0
19Dec25 12Mea5/8 gdQNw5600l4 $9,000 1 :292 1:00 1:283 1:58 73 7/9 910 911 87 88 811 :301 2:001 IrvineJus L 76.90 LDeesMaria,MyBarTab,Chuck 28-3
29Nov25 11Btva1/2 ftQ15000cl Op $8,800 1 :291 1:001 1:294 1:593 71 7/8 89 89 85£ 86¢ 75 :293 2:003 FisherJrRay L 35.17 Newsboy,Munk,FrenchyHanover 30-0
21Nov25 3Btva1/2 ftQ15000cl Op $8,800 1 :293 1:001 1:294 1:592 69 7/8 78¡ 77¡ 75¡ 86£ 67 :30 2:004 FisherJrRay L 64.90 Confident,Munk,SkywayProfessor 43-0
15Nov25 12Btva1/2 syQClass Aa $10,000 1 :29 1:002 1:30 2:003 75 2/9 46 43£ 74£ 74 97 :31 2:02 SwiftKyl L 28.95 IGotTheLooks,MyOnePercent,LongBall 55-2
31Oct25 11Btva1/2 gdQClass A $8,800 1 :303 1:014 1:312 2:011 69 1/6 11¢ 11¢ 11 1ns 11¡ :294 2:011 SwiftKyl L *1.92 SpicyHops,TechnicalWow,WhatsThePoint 43-1
24Oct25 10Btva1/2 gdQClass A $8,800 1 :301 1:014 1:311 2:011 70 4/7 55£ 55¢ 5o3£ 55 43¢ :294 2:014 HuckaboneJus L 8.28 DwightHanover,TechnicalWow,WhatsThePoint 45-1

7
Pink T

HOLTON (L) br g 9 Dontyouforgetit-Mama's Brokn Heart-Tsunami Ranger
Owner: Oldford Racing LLC,Port Huron,MI
Breeder: Peninsula Farm Inc,KY

CHRIS SHAW 165 r blu-wh-col bl (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-ALLEN SISCO

HR: 79.56 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:562 MEA5/8

7, 1:542 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 3 5 4 $32,928
Life: 150 23 28 24 $250,148

LAST 4 STS. - $1,182
22Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw2500l4 $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:244 1:551 75 6/8 44¡ 44¡ 33¡ 31¡ 55¢ :304 1:561 ShawChr L 30.10 MassMarket,Fanatic,LittleTownRoad 40-0
12Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :28 :581 1:273 1:58 77 7/9 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11 43 :31 1:583 ShawChr L 20.80 KeystoneApache,HighlyAcclaimed,SonicBoomer 32-2
5Dec25 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:571 76 8/8 89¡ 811 75 76¡ 53¢ :294 1:574 ShawChr L 14.20 Threepointbluechip,Joey,WibsWarrior 29-1
26Nov25 4Mea5/8 sy Glada $10,000 1 :28 :572 1:263 1:563 66 7/9 4o4 5o5¡ 811 813 818 :312 2:001 SiscoAll L 96.90 MysticalPeter,FloydOfRosedale,Fanatic 44-2
6Nov25 11Mea5/8 ft Glada $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:554 76 6/7 67 68 6o6¡ 44¡ 66¡ :293 1:57 SiscoAll L 34.00 DartGuy,SpicyNugget,HighlyAcclaimed 53-0
30Oct25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw10200l4 $11,200 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:553 87 5/9 21 33 43 43 64 :293 1:562 ShawChr L 60.00 BigBoyErnest,GuidoDi,BuckNome 49-2

8
Gray S

ROSE RUN YANKEE (L)Q b g 6 Trixton-Caught My Eye-Angus Hall
Owner: Rags To Riches Of Pa LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-TYLER STILLINGS

HR: 82.96 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 HOP7/8

5, 1:541 HOP7/8
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 2 3 4 $28,635
Life: 90 11 6 11 $117,981

LAST 4 STS. - $1,416
26Dec25 13Mea5/8 syQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :283 :582 1:263 1:562 -- 6/8 67 67¡ 6x4¡ x7xdis 7dis JensonBra L 21.40 StayClose,SwanLegacy,JustLikeMagic 44-2
18Dec25 3Mea5/8 ftQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 68 x4x/9 917 912 912 912 812¡ :302 1:582 JensonBra L 8.70 GreenMagic,Freddimo,SwanLegacy 50-0
4Dec25 1Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:562 77 5/9 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 75¡ 32¡ :291 1:564 JensonBra L 5.10 Sadodaka,GabbysWildChild,RoseRunYankee 31-1
21Nov25 9Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:551 66 3/8 65 65¡ 6o5¡ 78¡ 716¢ :313 1:582 JensonBra L 6.70 Tenforthebigguy,UnbeatableKemp,WhiskeyBlu 49-0
13Nov25 6Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :57 1:251 1:55 83 3/8 56 56 4o4 43 42 :292 1:552 JensonBra L 4.70 Shinkansen,Tenforthebigguy,MysticalPeter 48-0
6Nov25 12Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :281 :57 1:26 1:55 83 4/8 44 44¡ 6o5¡ 53 52¡ :282 1:552 JensonBra L 12.90 Tenforthebigguy,Shinkansen,JefferyP 53-0
MEA - 01/08/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(11-12)

CLAIM $6,000 W/A FOR NW S̀ OF A RACE IN L3 STS MORNING LINE: 4-3-1-5 A.MERRIMAN - #3 OR 9 Purse $5,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-3-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green-yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $6,000
JBS CUPPA JO (L) b g 5 Straight Shooting-Jovanna-Lcb
Owner: Rockridge Racing Inc,Washington,PA
Breeder: John E Barnard,FL

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-KEVIN JOHNSON

HR: 74.78 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 MEA5/8

3, 1:523 HOP7/8
Power # 81

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 4 8 4 $34,610
Life: 62 5 14 14 $65,660

LAST 4 STS. - $1,310
23Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:552 68 6/6 x6o6 67¡ 3oo3¡ 33 46£ :301 1:564 JohnstonSha L 9.80 ErHunter,NulliSecondus,MarseaBeaucoup 47-2
12Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:55 75 3/8 11¡ 21 21¡ 33¡ 43£ :294 1:554 WrennJrRon L 3.90 AllTheChips,NulliSecondus,RaggedButRight 32-2
5Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:522 77 2/8 45 44¡ 44 45 68¢ :29 1:54 JohnstonSha L 29.10 MikisBigGuy,AllTheChips,MajorKey 29-1
28Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:551 72 7/9 79 78 75 53¡ 53 :282 1:554 JohnstonSha L 58.70 ParkOfficial,AlwaysAWarrior,NulliSecondus 32-2
20Nov25 3Mea5/8 gd Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :274 :573 1:253 1:541 69 3/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 1ns :283 1:541 WrennJrRon L *1.60 JbsCuppaJo,DabOcolor,ErHunter 44-1

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $6,000
MAGNIFICENT MARK (L)P b g 7 Rockin Image-Sir Lehigh Z Tam-Art Major
Owner: Jacob J Fox,Washington,PA
Breeder: Duane E Miller & Gene L Borkholder,IN

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JACOB FOX

HR: 68.18 (0-0-0-0-.000) 4, 1:51 HOP7/8
Power # 69

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 0 2 0 $3,970
Life: 93 9 11 6 $91,904

LAST 4 STS. - $1,750
23Dec25 9Mea5/8 syPCd6000clm $5,000 1 :272 :563 1:243 1:534 63 1/6 43¡ 44¡ 56¡ 59 512¡ :302 1:561 BarnardJes L 36.00 DontGetShocked,JrStrikeThree,DabOcolor 47-2
16Dec25 1Mea5/8 ftPQua 1 :274 :584 1:273 1:56 -- 2/7 67¡ 68¡ 79¡ 78¡ 712¡ :29 1:582 BarnardJes L Universal,FancyLikeLouuuuu,SumomentsomwhereA 28-1
5Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:541 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SnDmnA,SprtcsBlchp,ClfrdBtAln scrtchd 29-1
28Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:551 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PrkOffcl,AlwysAWrrr,NllScnds scrtchd-sick 32-2
25Oct2513Wdstk1/2 ftPNw1500l4cd $5,500 1 :281 :582 1:273 1:554 50 6/8 56 65¡ 66¢ 67¢ 625 :32 2:004 BarnardJes L 52.00 BrooklynsCarmine,Katana,SharkSolicitor 55-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $6,000
FEAROFTHECREEK (L) b g 5 Fear the Dragon-Pinot Grigio-Tell All
Owner: Paul D Shelton Jr,Petersburg,TN
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-ROBERT LAFFOON

HR: 71.88 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 CBRN5/8

4, 1:551 CBRN5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 3 2 1 $22,376
Life: 58 7 10 3 $51,253

LAST 4 STS. - $3,675
1Jan26 15Nfld1/2 fr 6000cl $6,000 1 :273 :572 1:271 1:582 76 4/9 55¢ 5o4¡ 5o5 76 87¡ :313 1:594 MerrimanAar L 12.70 ShrimpAndGrits,QuikAndShady,DelrayDude 18-1
23Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy 6500clm $5,500 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:542 72 6/8 55 56 74 88¢ 77¡ :30 1:554 JensonBra L 30.70 IllPlayItAlone,CoalfordBetAline,Talbotcreekwhiskey 47-2
18Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :271 :57 1:253 1:55 67 8/8 55 65¡ 64¡ 64 53¡ :291 1:553 IrvineJus L 43.20 RaggedButRight,Matteo,Imwoncaptainwiser 50-0
10Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :282 :594 1:29 1:584 69 5/8 11¡ 21¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¢ :294 1:584 MerrimanAar L *.60 Fearofthecreek,TotallyToxic,BobbyBoneBreaker 38-2
3Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :272 :59 1:262 1:562 59 7/8 21 21¡ 32 21¡ 22¡ :30 1:564 JensonBra L *2.10 SkyDog,Fearofthecreek,TurnNDance 30-1

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $6,000
MARSEA BEAUCOUP (L) b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Mary Artman-Artsplace
Owner: Brian Rodriguez,Monongahela,PA
Breeder: Stephanie SmithRothaug,OH

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-BRIAN RODRIGUEZ

HR: 74.51 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 MEA5/8

3, 1:54 MEA5/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 3 5 8 $26,138
Life: 107 10 15 12 $110,567

LAST 4 STS. - $950
23Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:552 68 4/6 3o3 33 44¡ 44 36£ :30 1:564 PaloneDav L *1.00 ErHunter,NulliSecondus,MarseaBeaucoup 47-2
18Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :271 :57 1:253 1:55 65 7/8 89¡ 87 87 85¢ 84¢ :284 1:554 WaltersJus L 32.80 RaggedButRight,Matteo,Imwoncaptainwiser 50-0
12Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:55 73 2/8 54¡ 5o4¡ 3o2 44¡ 75¢ :294 1:56 MerrimanAar L 2.70 AllTheChips,NulliSecondus,RaggedButRight 32-2
5Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:541 75 1/7 42¢ 44 4o1£ 53 5£ :291 1:542 MerrimanAar L 2.70 SanDominoA,SpartacusBluechip,CoalfordBetAline 29-1
21Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc-c $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:232 1:524 72 9/9 910 910 6o7 57 57¢ :292 1:541 IndofJer L 44.00 SanDominoA,NulliSecondus,AlwaysAWarrior 49-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $6,000
SPARTACUS BLUECHIP (L) b g 8 American Ideal-Crucial Moment-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Michelle R Linnert,Canonsburg,PA;Jordon C Miller,Burgettstown,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs Inc,FL;Blue Chip Bldstk Inc,NY

JORDON MILLER 175 r blu-wh-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-JORDON MILLER

HR: 74.23 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:524 HOP7/8

7, 1:524 HOP7/8
Power # 56

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 43 4 4 4 $25,067
Life: 177 13 19 17 $112,953

LAST 4 STS. - $2,450
26Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:532 75 5/7 68 67¡ 64¡ 64¡ 51£ :291 1:534 MillerJor L 12.50 MajorKey,AlwaysAWarrior,SoManyRoads 44-2
12Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:541 70 5/8 810 810 87¡ 66 58¢ :291 1:554 MillerJor L 3.10 MajorKey,SanDominoA,Matteo 32-2
5Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:541 75 4/7 65¢ 67 6o4£ 74 2nk :282 1:541 MillerJor L 12.10 SanDominoA,SpartacusBluechip,CoalfordBetAline 29-1
28Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:551 70 5/9 56 5o5¡ 6o4 75¡ 63¡ :283 1:554 MillerJor L 23.10 ParkOfficial,AlwaysAWarrior,NulliSecondus 32-2
14Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WnNtL,SnDmnA,Tlbtcrkwhsky scrtchd-sick 52-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $6,000
DANCING MACHINE (L) b g 8 Art Major-Lilmissdothetwist-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Charles A Myers,Houston,PA
Breeder: Kentuckiana Racing Stable,KY

CHRISTIAN MYERS 145 br-wh-or (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-CHARLES MYERS

HR: 66.59 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 MEA5/8

7, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 44

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 1 6 2 $17,758
Life: 143 4 20 27 $99,463

LAST 4 STS. - $650
23Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :272 :563 1:243 1:534 67 6/6 66¡ 67¡ 67¡ 610 49¢ :293 1:553 MyersChr L 15.50 DontGetShocked,JrStrikeThree,DabOcolor 47-2
18Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:55 59 9/9 i912 914 713 58¡ 510¡ :294 1:57 MyersChr L 55.20 CoalfordBetAline,ErHunter,JrStrikeThree 50-0
11Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:552 67 1/9 45¡ 44¡ 3o2 63¡ 63 :303 1:56 MyersChr L 45.30 Talbotcreekwhiskey,ErHunter,DontGetShocked 28-2
3Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :582 1:262 1:551 -- 7/8 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 35 47 :294 1:563 MyersLuc L RumNRaisins,SaraBDelight,Vino 30-1
18Nov25 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :292 :591 1:27 1:543 -- 7/9 79 79 98¡ 912 912£ :283 1:571 MyersLuc L GracefulHorizon,TrumpsNews,Sportytino 40-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $6,000
SOUTHPORT BEACH (L) br g 10 Somebeachsomewhere-Benear-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Jesse J Barnard,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Geoffrey M Martin,AB, CA

JESSE BARNARD 175 blk-c red-yel (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-JESSE BARNARD

HR: 75.26 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:521 MEA5/8

3, 1:503 DTN5/8
Power # 70

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 7 6 1 $32,280
Life: 203 35 32 24 $331,145

LAST 4 STS. - $2,775
23Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy 6500clm $5,500 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:542 76 1/8 11 21¡ 1o¡ 2¡ 53¢ :30 1:55 BarnardJes L 11.90 IllPlayItAlone,CoalfordBetAline,Talbotcreekwhiskey 47-2
18Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :271 :57 1:253 1:55 65 2/8 32 44 75¡ 74£ 63¡ :29 1:553 BarnardJes L 15.70 RaggedButRight,Matteo,Imwoncaptainwiser 50-0
12Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:55 73 8/8 89 88¡ 86 811 65 :29 1:56 BarnardJes L 53.90 AllTheChips,NulliSecondus,RaggedButRight 32-2
26Nov25 10Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :582 1:27 1:572 75 4/8 21 21¡ 2o1¡ 21 1¡ :301 1:572 WrennJrRon L *.40 SouthportBeach,ErHunter,MyBlueberryBuck 44-2
14Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :263 :561 1:241 1:534 72 4/7 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 42 41¢ :293 1:54 WrennJrRon L 2.90 AlwaysAWarrior,MarseaBeaucoup,MajorKey 52-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $6,000
MATTEO (L) b g 7 Up the Credit-Machioda-Mach Three
Owner: Michelle Munoz,Monessen,PA
Breeder: M Timpano & R Van Camp,ON;Seaspray Stbs,BC

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-JOHN DOLENO

HR: 71.44 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:572 MEA5/8

5, 1:521 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 1 1 1 $11,140
Life: 100 15 13 8 $107,765

LAST 4 STS. - $5,155
23Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy 6500clm $5,500 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:542 77 4/8 2o1 11¡ 2¡ 1¡ 42¡ :294 1:544 IndofJer L *1.00 IllPlayItAlone,CoalfordBetAline,Talbotcreekwhiskey 47-2
18Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :271 :57 1:253 1:55 67 4/8 66¡ 3o3 32 32 21¡ :291 1:551 IndofJer L 5.00 RaggedButRight,Matteo,Imwoncaptainwiser 50-0
12Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:541 70 6/8 44 44¡ 4o3 44 37¡ :294 1:553 IndofJer L 20.70 MajorKey,SanDominoA,Matteo 32-2
4Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:572 58 4/9 4o4 4o3¡ 2o¡ 31¡ 1hd :302 1:572 MillerJor L 17.40 Matteo,AtAnyCost,HarveysAllIn 31-1
21Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:232 1:524 67 3/9 2o1 2o1 5o6 911 910¡ :301 1:544 BatesonCas L 45.70 SanDominoA,NulliSecondus,AlwaysAWarrior 49-0

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $6,000
DOGFIGHT b g 10 Sweet Lou-Southwind Vanna-Artsplace
Owner: Tinamarie Gelly,Canonsburg,PA;Alan M Tabor,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-ROBERT BARNARD

HR: 72.64 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:514 MEA5/8

6, 1:512 PHL5/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 4 4 3 $37,696
Life: 197 27 30 21 $247,370

LAST 4 STS. - $0
26Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:532 74 4/7 56¡ 56 53¡ 53¡ 63¢ :293 1:54 BarnardJes 32.30 MajorKey,AlwaysAWarrior,SoManyRoads 44-2
12Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:541 68 3/8 67 67¡ 66 76¡ 69¡ :293 1:56 BarnardJes 158.80 MajorKey,SanDominoA,Matteo 32-2
5Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:541 74 3/7 53£ 55¡ 53£ 42¡ 62¢ :29 1:543 BarnardJes 33.70 SanDominoA,SpartacusBluechip,CoalfordBetAline 29-1
28Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:551 70 8/9 810 910 97¡ 86¡ 86 :283 1:562 BarnardJes 95.10 ParkOfficial,AlwaysAWarrior,NulliSecondus 32-2
20Nov25 3Mea5/8 gd Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :274 :573 1:253 1:541 65 5/9 44¡ 54¡ 55 45¡ 43¢ :281 1:544 WaltersJus 5.40 JbsCuppaJo,DabOcolor,ErHunter 44-1
MEA - 01/08/26 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 THURSDAY
08 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 50 CENT PENTAFECTA
CLAIM HANDICAP $16,000-$22,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 8-1-4-6-5 NO. 4 - FIRST TIME LASIX

A.MERRIMAN - #1 OR 4; J.IRVINE - #2 OR 7 Purse $11,800
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Brown-yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $16,000
MASS MARKET (L) b g 6 Muscle Mass-Pier Ho La Donato-Donato Hanover
Owner: Jeffrey L Demiere,N Huntingdon,PA;Howard F Balis,White Oak,PA
Breeder: Jp Houle Stables LLC,FL

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 81.74 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 MEA5/8

5, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 50

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 7 4 3 $51,261
Life: 75 13 11 6 $172,393

LAST 4 STS. - $4,090
22Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw2500l4 $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:244 1:551 82 8/8 810 87¡ 55 42¡ 11¢ :292 1:551 MerrimanAar L 3.50 MassMarket,Fanatic,LittleTownRoad 40-0
18Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft 16000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:562 75 1/9 33 33 2o¡ 53 53 :303 1:57 MerrimanAar L 4.40 DartGuy,Shinkansen,Greentea 50-0
4Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft 16000clhc-c $11,800 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:562 74 3/9 44¡ 44¡ 63£ 65 75£ :292 1:573 BrownBra L 9.50 Sadodaka,GabbysWildChild,RoseRunYankee 31-1
21Nov25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw5900l4 $9,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:541 81 7/9 89 88 86 65¡ 67¡ :291 1:553 PaloneDav L 10.50 LDeesMaria,StayClose,MyBarTab 49-0
14Nov25 2Mea5/8 ft Nw5700l4 $9,000 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:552 76 8/9 810 8o8 6o6 88 98 :303 1:57 IndofJer L 8.20 JustLikeMagic,KillerInstinct,GreenMagic 52-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $16,000
THREEPOINTBLUECHIP (L)Q b g 7 Walner-Dunk the Donato-Donato Hanover
Owner: Blue Chip Bldstk,Wlkl,NY;Thestable Three Point Grp,Brnswck,OH;Charles Do Bronx Rcg,Wlkl,NY
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 80.85 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:562 MEA5/8

3, 1:531 LEX1 Q
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 2 2 7 $20,326
Life: 70 11 8 12 $230,743

LAST 4 STS. - $3,200
26Dec25 13Mea5/8 syQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :283 :582 1:263 1:562 76 1/8 22 21¡ 42¡ 67¡ 67£ :31 1:58 IrvineJus L 19.00 StayClose,SwanLegacy,JustLikeMagic 44-2
19Dec25 12Mea5/8 gdQNw5600l4 $9,000 1 :292 1:00 1:283 1:58 80 3/9 43 43 53¡ 64 63¢ :292 1:583 MacdonaldAnt L 48.20 LDeesMaria,MyBarTab,Chuck 28-3
12Dec25 14Mea5/8 syQNw5500l4 $9,000 1 :273 :573 1:281 1:58 82 4/8 44 44¡ 75¡ 42¡ *53 dq6 :292 1:583 MacdonaldAnt L 7.70 JoggingFullTrot,ResoluteBay,CanItBeMagic dq6 32-2
5Dec25 11Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:571 78 1/8 43¡ 44¡ 4o2 32 11¡ :294 1:571 MacdonaldAnt L 7.00 Threepointbluechip,Joey,WibsWarrior 29-1
21Nov25 2Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :283 :583 1:264 1:56 72 7/9 78¡ 710 78¡ 89 97£ :291 1:573 BrownBra L 61.30 JnrUnvrrs,MndYwnBsnss,PssntPrms 49-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $16,000
WATER TORPEDO (L) br g 5 Skyway Torpedo-Chugwater Gal-Valley Victor
Owner: Husted Racing LLC,Altamont,IL;John R Schwarz Jr,Wood Dale,IL
Breeder: Leonard J Miller,IN

KYLE HUSTED 170 blk-wh-or (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-AMY HUSTED

HR: 79.77 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:562 HOP7/8

3, 1:55 HOP7/8
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 5 3 5 $35,210
Life: 66 9 7 13 $111,305

LAST 4 STS. - $9,020
26Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $11,000 1 :282 :572 1:26 1:552 79 9/10 1012 1014 108¡ 109¢ 98£ :293 1:571 PageChr L 51.00 SIP,InaminuteHanover,KJTodd 61-0
18Dec25 2Dtn5/8 sy 15000cl Op $11,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:571 84 9/10 43¡ 44 53£ 52¡ 31¡ :302 1:572 HustedKyl L 47.40 JailhouseDance,EmbraceTheFuture,WaterTorpedo 52-1
6Dec25 4Haw1 ft 15c/nw5001 $7,700 1 :291 :584 1:281 1:564 76 3/6 21 1o1¢ 1¡ 13¢ 14¡ :283 1:564 HustedKyl L *2.10 WaterTorpedo,BoNanzaChip,Loulita brushed twice 31-0
22Nov25 7Haw1 ft Nw5001-4 $7,700 1 :30 :59 1:273 1:562 76 2/5 21£ 21¢ 22 1hd 14¡ :282 1:562 HustedKyl L 2.60 WaterTorpedo,Valottalove,ReignAndShine drew off 46-0
5Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft Nw1250l4 $6,000 1 :28 :574 1:29 1:572 70 5/10 6o6¡ 6o5¢ 2o1 2hd 12¡ :281 1:572 HustedKyl L 3.90 WaterTorpedo,CrystalSwan,BluebirdYoshi 44-0

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $16,000
MISTER BANJO vQ b g 5 Mister Bianco-Brangelina Hanover-Donato Hanover
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Titus J Jantzi,ON, CA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-JOHNNY YODER

HR: 83.06 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 MEA5/8

4, 1:55 MEA5/8
Power # 47

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 7 5 5 $65,347
Life: 48 9 6 8 $86,862

LAST 4 STS. - $2,006
18Dec25 10Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:562 73 7/9 67¡ 67¡ 76¡ 76 76¢ :30 1:573 JensonBra 56.20 DartGuy,Shinkansen,Greentea 50-0
12Dec25 6Mea5/8 syQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:572 82 2/8 33 33 43 54 32¡ :293 1:574 MerrimanAar 13.00 PassionatePromise,DartGuy,MisterBanjo 32-2
4Dec25 1Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:562 77 4/9 67¡ 67¡ 3o1¡ 33 52¡ :291 1:564 MerrimanAar 4.40 Sadodaka,GabbysWildChild,RoseRunYankee 31-1
21Nov25 9Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:551 66 2/8 88 88 x810 810 817 :304 1:583 WrennJrRon 19.00 Tenforthebigguy,UnbeatableKemp,WhiskeyBlu 49-0
6Nov25 12Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :281 :57 1:26 1:55 79 3/8 78¡ 69 77 77 76£ :29 1:562 WaltersJus 51.70 Tenforthebigguy,Shinkansen,JefferyP 53-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $16,000
GREENTEA (L)Q b g 5 Greenshoe-Kristine Anne-Andover Hall
Owner: Calvin H Hoover,New Holland,PA
Breeder: Tim J Klemencic,ON, CA;Ross G Bonafield,NY

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

10-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 80.64 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:553 MEA5/8

4, 1:553 MEA5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 6 2 3 $36,364
Life: 44 10 3 4 $63,518

LAST 4 STS. - $3,894
23Dec25 10Mea5/8 syQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:564 84 5/7 67¡ 67 75¡ 65 41¢ :284 1:57 WaltersJus L 10.80 PassionatePromise,Shinkansen,FlightNumberOne 47-2
18Dec25 10Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:562 77 2/9 56 56 5o3 31 31 :293 1:563 WaltersJus L 18.20 DartGuy,Shinkansen,Greentea 50-0
12Dec25 6Mea5/8 syQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:572 81 4/8 56¡ 56 3o2 32 53¢ :30 1:58 WaltersJus L 38.60 PassionatePromise,DartGuy,MisterBanjo 32-2
4Dec25 1Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:562 78 6/9 79 79 52£ 43¡ 42¡ :284 1:564 WaltersJus L 19.30 Sadodaka,GabbysWildChild,RoseRunYankee 31-1
21Nov25 9Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:551 74 1/8 76¡ 77 77 67 48¡ :293 1:564 WaltersJus L 14.40 Tenforthebigguy,UnbeatableKemp,WhiskeyBlu 49-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $16,000
SHINKANSEN (L)Q b g 9 Sebastian K S-Best Beluga-Sj's Caviar
Owner: Rags To Riches Of Pa LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Lst Stables,CT;William T Devan Jr,IL

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 86.49 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:521 PCD5/8

7, 1:513 M1
Power # 105

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 9 12 3 $103,160
Life: 169 25 30 23 $308,945

LAST 4 STS. - $6,490
23Dec25 10Mea5/8 syQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:564 84 1/7 33 33 53¡ 53¡ 2£ :291 1:57 BrownBra L 12.10 PassionatePromise,Shinkansen,FlightNumberOne 47-2
18Dec25 10Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:562 77 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2£ :301 1:563 BrownBra L 3.10 DartGuy,Shinkansen,Greentea 50-0
12Dec25 6Mea5/8 syQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:572 80 3/8 45 44¡ 64 65 74¡ :294 1:581 BrownBra L 7.60 PassionatePromise,DartGuy,MisterBanjo 32-2
21Nov25 9Mea5/8 ftQ22000clhc $11,800 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:551 76 8/8 53¡ 54 54 56 58£ :302 1:57 IndofJer L 1.80 Tenforthebigguy,UnbeatableKemp,WhiskeyBlu 49-0
13Nov25 6Mea5/8 ftQ22000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :57 1:251 1:55 87 8/8 33 33 2o1¡ 31¡ 1¡ :293 1:55 IndofJer L 3.30 Shinkansen,Tenforthebigguy,MysticalPeter 48-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $16,000
GABBY'S WILD CHILD (L)Q b g 9 Triumphant Caviar-Gabby's Creditcard-Credit Winner
Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI
Breeder: Johanna M Beaver,FL

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JOHN SULLIVAN

HR: 81.80 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 MEA5/8

8, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 7 12 4 $80,653
Life: 142 23 28 23 $249,467

LAST 4 STS. - $5,428
23Dec25 10Mea5/8 syQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:564 83 3/7 56 5o5¡ 4o2¡ 31¡ 51£ :293 1:571 IrvineJus L 22.30 PassionatePromise,Shinkansen,FlightNumberOne 47-2
18Dec25 10Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:562 75 3/9 21¡ 21¡ 31 42 42£ :302 1:57 IrvineJus L 5.50 DartGuy,Shinkansen,Greentea 50-0
12Dec25 6Mea5/8 syQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:572 82 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 43 :301 1:58 IrvineJus L 5.40 PassionatePromise,DartGuy,MisterBanjo 32-2
4Dec25 1Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:562 80 8/9 56 56 74¢ 54 22 :283 1:564 IndofJer L 45.90 Sadodaka,GabbysWildChild,RoseRunYankee 31-1
6Nov25 11Mea5/8 ftQGlada $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:554 53 1/7 21 22 34 710 729 :343 2:013 SullivanJoh L 22.90 DartGuy,SpicyNugget,HighlyAcclaimed 53-0

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $16,000
DART GUY b g 9 Muscle Mass-Whitesand Electra-Angus Hall
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Joanne S Wray,ON, CA

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 84.08 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 PCD5/8

8, 1:544 PCD5/8
Power # 98

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 9 3 6 $69,361
Life: 153 25 13 27 $197,272

LAST 4 STS. - $9,440
23Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy 16000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:564 82 2/7 44¡ 44¡ 2o£ 21 62¡ :294 1:571 PaloneDav 2.10 PassionatePromise,Shinkansen,FlightNumberOne 47-2
18Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft 16000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:562 78 4/9 44¡ 44¡ 4o2 2¡ 1£ :293 1:562 PaloneDav *1.40 DartGuy,Shinkansen,Greentea 50-0
12Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy 16000clhc $11,800 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:572 82 6/8 68 67¡ 5o3¡ 43 22¢ :293 1:574 PaloneDav 9.30 PassionatePromise,DartGuy,MisterBanjo 32-2
13Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft 21500clhc $11,800 1 :271 :57 1:251 1:55 81 7/8 79 79 7o7¡ 55 54£ :292 1:56 PaloneDav 6.80 Shinkansen,Tenforthebigguy,MysticalPeter 48-0
6Nov25 11Mea5/8 ft 20000cl Op $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:554 81 5/7 43¡ 45 2o2¡ 21¡ 1¡ :291 1:554 PrestoBra 1.70 DartGuy,SpicyNugget,HighlyAcclaimed 53-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $17,500
FORTRESS LOUISBURG (L) b r 5 Walner-French Press-Cantab Hall
Owner: Sebastian Calimeri,Kennedy,NY;Cassie L Russo,Lake View,NY
Breeder: Black Horse Racing,FL;Lindy Farms Of Conn,CT

DREW MONTI 155 wh-br-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-CASSIE RUSSO

HR: 77.83 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:571 MVR5/8

4, 1:571 MVR5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 6 5 1 $58,834
Life: 60 8 7 7 $92,271

LAST 4 STS. - $3,704
20Dec25 4Btva1/2 gd 20000cl Op $10,000 1 :292 1:002 1:303 1:594 72 3/7 3o1¡ 2o1¢ 6o3£ 77¡ 717£ :32 2:032 BucceriDen L 27.71 MyOnePercent,Starlitcresentroll,DoubleClass 38-1
29Nov25 5Btva1/2 ft 20000cl Op $10,000 1 :28 :574 1:274 1:573 81 7/8 56¢ 55¡ 53£ 54 44¡ :294 1:582 ChindanoJrJos L 50.55 MyOnePercent,DiscusHanover,WildBillKelso 30-0
21Nov25 11Btva1/2 ft 15000cl Op $8,800 1 :292 1:00 1:293 1:591 75 4/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21 :293 1:592 ChindanoJrJos L 3.42 Manclane,FortressLouisburg,TruCash 43-0
14Nov25 3Btva1/2 ft 15000cl Op $8,800 1 :292 1:00 1:283 1:591 77 6/7 66¢ 64£ 5o3¢ 42¡ 41 :301 1:592 FisherJrRay L 11.94 RoughTuffTested,QuiksilvrBluechip,WhatsThePoint 41-0
7Nov25 3Btva1/2 sy 15000cl Op $8,800 1 :292 1:014 1:314 2:021 78 2/8 11¢ 11 1¡ 11 11 :302 2:021 FisherJrRay L 3.88 FortressLouisburg,RoughTuffTested,FrenchyHanover 50-2
MEA - 01/08/26 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (1-5)

1 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not
Won Two Races On The Turf Since July 8, 2025. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (Races Where Entered For $15,000
Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 21 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Spinning Glory 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Spun to Run - Jaded Glory by Smart Strike, KY
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

76 $20,000 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (36-3-6-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (75-22-11-11) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 0 1 $30,240
2025: 8 2 2 1 $55,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 1 $55,450 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $26,640

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,640
12Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 5f¶»¶ :21^¾ :44º¼ :56½^ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 72 104-81 4 6 5¸¢ 5»¡ 5¸ 3¸ Cannon D 119 bL 8.70 Annie's Joy121¸ Bayou Bertie118«¬ Spinning Glory119«¬ split, up for show 8
28Sep25 Haw2 fm p 5K»^ :23¹^ :46¹^ 1:03¿¼ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L-c 71 40-77 3 2 1¶ 1¸ 1º 1»¡ Centeno A 119 bL *.80 Spinning Glory119»¡ Wildwood Adios122«¬ Tizmeonemoretime122¶¡ curise clr,kept2task 6

Claimed by Ismael Thoroughbreds LLC from Patricia's Hope LLC and Dundalk 5 LLC for $12,500, Rivelli Larry - Trainer
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :40.3b 16/16 25 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :50.2b 7/8

2
5-1 White

De' Ans Eighty 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Palace - Cobb Sue by Tale of the Cat, KY
Black, White 'RPM', Green Horse Head Emblem, Green Stars on Sleeves

81 $20,000 Own: RPM Racing Stable LLC (Daryl K. Houchin)
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (24-5-3-3)

ISAAC CASTILLO (89-17-11-13) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $5,000
2025: 8 1 5 1 $88,531 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $15,000
Life: 20 4 10 2 $198,859 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,000

Track: 7 2 4 0 $53,700
09Nov25 CD5 ft 6f¹^ :22¼½ :45¿½ 1:10¾º 3gk Str 20000cnd 81 99-83 1 6 4¸ 6¸¢ 4¸¡ 6¼ Torres C A 120 L 2.87 Night Kiss122¸¡ Abitibi120¨μ Frango Electrico120¶ chsd 2p,btw 1/4,no bid 7
12Oct25 Kee4 ft 7fº¹ :22¼¹ :45¿½ 1:25^¸ 3gk Str 20000cnd 79 76-83 3 5 5¸ 6¶£ 3¸ 3¶¡ Torres C A 121 L 7.52 Windy Walk121¨© Mercy Warren121¶¡ De' Ans Eighty121«¬ wbob/bp st,ins,need mor 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 37/85 1 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 10/39

3
6-1 Blue

Rambert 69 (L)
Ch.m.7 Declaration of War - Dance Play by Malibu Moon, KY
Green, Yellow Sun, Yellow Sleeves

78 $20,000 Own: Irosofun Stable (David Rodriguez)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (36-3-6-4)

MITCHELL MURRILL (91-8-15-10) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 5 7 0 $193,760
2025: 6 1 0 0 $19,110 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 5 7 0 $194,120 Distance: 9 3 2 0 $97,540

Track: 4 1 0 0 $18,600
12Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 5f¶»¶ :21^¾ :44º¼ :56½^ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 68 110-81 5 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 4¸¢ Murrill M 121 bL 11.40 Annie's Joy121¸ Bayou Bertie118«¬ Spinning Glory119«¬ yield 1/16, out-finish 8
02Nov25 Haw3 fm p 5f»^ :21½¿ :45¹¸ :57½½ 3gk Clm 17500 72 129-67 4 2 3¶ 4¸ 7¼¢ 7½¢ Hernandez O 122 bL 2.40 Union Dolly122¶ Hialeah Hottie122¸¡ Chrome Attack122¶¡ close,wtd upr, no bid 10
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :36.3b 4/17 26 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :50.2b 36/42

4
9-2 Yellow

Classic Claire 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Maclean's Music - Clairenation by Bernstein, KY
Red, White Hoops on Sleeves

72 $20,000 Own: Lloyd Madison Farms, IV, LLC (Fred Schwartz, et al.)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (12-1-2-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (142-21-21-16) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 2 2 1 $63,074
2025: 5 1 1 0 $21,840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 2 1 $64,057 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,140

Track: 6 1 1 1 $32,370
14Jul25 Ind5 gd p¸º 5f¶¶^ :21¾¸ :44¾¼ :57¹¾ 3gk Alw 34000nw1/x 53-71 6 2 5¹¡ 6»¡ 6»£ 6º¢ Murrill M 122 L 3.20 Slang118¶£ Marian Cross122£ Little Sister Sue122¨μ wbmp st,stlk btw,no bid 8
11Jun25 Ind6 gd p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :21¹¶ :44^¸ :56¶¶ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 70-77 1 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¡ 2» Murrill M 122 L 6.40 Pondering118» Classic Claire122£ Barbarina118¡ angld3p3/16,vied4p 9
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 7/49 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 31/108 3 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 22/40

5
10-1 Green

Hittin My Stride 65 (L)
Ch.m.5 Kantharos - Profound Moment by Haynesfield, KY
Baby Blue, Yellow Circle, Pink 'S', Pink Stars on Yellow Sleeves

70 $20,000 Own: Kevin Stedman
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (20-6-0-0)

DECLAN CANNON (70-7-8-7) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $20,094
2025: 4 2 0 1 $14,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 2 1 $61,606 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $29,314

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,400
29Nov25 FG2 ft 6f¾» :22¹» :46º¶ 1:12º¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 63 64-72 3 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶ 1¼¢ Cannon D 121 L *1.00 Hittin My Stride121¼¢ Gold Plus121«¬ Foxy Zorra121¶ track 3w, duel, clear 7
14Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¶ :46¾¿ :59º^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 68 51-64 5 9 7¹ 8º£ 6»¡ 4º£ Castillo A 120 L *2.20 Destiny's Grace120¹ Takeittothehouse115¶¢ Sister Ella117¡ wide gain, no factor 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 46/107

6
15-1 Black

Call'em All 65 (L)
Ch.m.5 Dialed In - Congregation by Hold Me Back, MN
Purple, Gold 'AJ' and White Flower, Gold Sleeves

68 $20,000 Own: John Mentz, Russell Sampson, and Paul Sampson
Trn: Hugh H. Robertson (7-0-2-1)

JAMES GRAHAM (71-12-6-7) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $5,875
2025: 8 1 2 0 $17,748 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 17 3 6 0 $91,528 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,875

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Haw3 fm p 5f»^ :21½¿ :45¹¸ :57½½ 3gk Clm 17500 65 41-65 9 10 10¶º 10¶¶ 10¾¢ 9¾¢ Mojica O 122 L 12.10 Union Dolly122¶ Hialeah Hottie122¸¡ Chrome Attack122¶¡ whopped st, late gain 10
17Sep25 Cby3 fm p 5f¹^ :21¾¸ :44º¾ :56»¼ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x 74-82 2 5 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶£ Harr K 123 L 13.60 Birdie Be Gone123¶£ Call'em All123«¬ Factor That123¹ press, bid 1/4, yield 6
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 3/35 8 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :48.3b 2/33 16 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :54b 48/48 a25 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :49b 1/8

7
15-1Orange

Rumpus 61 (L)
Ch.m.8 Kantharos - Quite a Ruckus by Richter Scale, ON
Green, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING"

70 $20,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Joe Castillo)
Trn: Cesar Govea (20-3-2-1)

PACO LOPEZ (137-24-18-20) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 43 4 12 3 $126,668
2025: 15 1 1 2 $23,761 Off (Dirt): 10 1 2 1 $27,629
Life: 64 5 14 5 $162,407 Distance: 49 5 10 4 $134,201

Track: 13 0 3 0 $21,200
12Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 5f¶»¶ :21^¾ :44º¼ :56½^ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 68 107-73 8 3 2¶ 4¹¡ 6¹¡ 5»¢ Rodriguez J L 121 L 49.20 Annie's Joy121¸ Bayou Bertie118«¬ Spinning Glory119«¬ tracked 3w, backed off 8
21Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¹ :22º¼ :46½¸ 1:12^¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 74 88-48 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3º¡ 5¶½£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 7.40 Mamba Out124½ Honor His Half116» Eagle Express121£ vied ins, yield, wknd 7

8
3-1 Pink

Bayou Bertie 66© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Country Day - Nifty Bertie by Afleet Alex, LA
Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'

79 $20,000 Own: Larry J. Romero
Trn: Joe Sharp (62-16-10-7)

BEN CURTIS (108-19-17-16) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 3 1 0 $60,600
2025: 5 1 1 0 $27,000 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $32,600
Life: 13 4 2 0 $93,800 Distance: 8 4 1 0 $88,800

Track: 6 0 2 0 $10,400
12Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 5f¶»¶ :21^¾ :44º¼ :56½^ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 71 107-81 1 4 4¶¢ 3¸¡ 2¡ 2¸ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 hL *1.00 Annie's Joy121¸ Bayou Bertie118«¬ Spinning Glory119«¬ wins, stdy 3/8, 3wbid 8
03Jul25 Evd5 fm p 5f¹» :21»^ :44º¿ :56¹¿ 3gk Alw 32000cnd 104-103 3 8 4¸ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Thornton T 119 ohL *1.70 Bayou Bertie119¶£ Jumpin Judy122¸£ Sassi Strutter119¡ ins,bid3/16,edged car 8
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.4b 5/11 26 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 9/30 25 Nov 25 Cct 5F sy 1:04.4b 11/11 11 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :51.0b 16/33

9
5-1 Aqua

Margoinabubblebath 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Midnight Storm - Storm Swept by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Blue, White Circled 'H'

76 $20,000 Own: Rod Hatfield and Bud Hatfield
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (2-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (112-10-25-15) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,410
Life: 16 4 0 2 $205,269 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 1 $19,055
06Jun24 CD2 ft 6f¸^^ :21»º :44¾¼ 1:10¼¸ 4gk Clm 32000-c 103-90 3 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹* Santana, Jr. R 118 L *1.59 Margoinabubblebath118¹ Rose Palace118£ Center Stage120¨μ dueled ins,drove clear,DQ8th 8

Claimed by Hatfield, Rod and Hatfield, Bud from Imaginary Stables for $32,000, Atras Rob - Trainer
30Apr24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :21½¾ :44¾¿ 1:09ºº 4gk Clm 40000-c 74-83 3 3 2¶ 3¶ 3º 3» Lanerie C J 118 L 2.50 Dreamster118º¡ Music City Star118¡ Margoinabubblebath118¡ stalk 3p,outmv,mss plc 5

Claimed by Guarnere John from Sussman, Jeremy, Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC for $40,000, Shirer Matt A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 9/26 a21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.4b 1/85 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 29/95 a27 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :47.2b 1/12

10
15-1

AE

Purple
Lylah Renee 56 (L)
B.f.4 Demarchelier (GB) - Shelbi Renee by Creative Cause, IL
Purple, Purple 'B' on Green Ball, Green Sleeves

59 $20,000 Own: Ronald J. Brockmeyer
Trn: George Leonard III (11-1-2-3)

C J MCMAHON (118-10-10-17) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 9 1 3 1 $40,068 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,940
Life: 13 2 3 2 $61,763 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Oct25 FP5 sys 6f¸^ :22º¸ :45¾º 1:12½» 3gklAoc 20000nw3/L-N 61 61-49 6 1 4¼¡ 5»¡ 5º 5¶^¡ Santos A 118 L *.30 Irish Spark126£ Faith Hope N Love118»¡ Boyce's Bandita126¡ off pace4w,weakened 6
19Sep25 FP6 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¸ :46»¾ 1:12¾¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw3/L-N 68-62 4 2 5¹ 2¸ 2¹ 2º Hernandez I 118 bL 1.50 Bikini Martini120º Lylah Renee118¿¢ Boyce's Bandita126¡ 4p,float6p upr,kept on 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 61/136 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 46/117 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 25/107 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52b 107/113

11
5-1

AE-MTO

Grey
Tough Love Torres 69 (L)
Ch.m.5 Kantharos - Moment of Speight (IRE) by Speightstown, NY
Yellow, Pink Circled 'Rose'

76 $20,000 Own: Michael Dubb
Trn: Rob Atras (12-2-1-2)

PACO LOPEZ (137-24-18-20) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,800
2025: 2 1 0 0 $12,600 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $26,800
Life: 4 2 1 0 $67,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,800
07Dec25 FG4 mys 6f½¼ :22^¶ :46¸^ 1:12¿º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 59 108-78 1 6 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¿£ Lopez P 121 L *.50 Tough Love Torres121¿£ Ballybay Beauty119¨μ McKinzie Magic119¸ led ins, kicked clear 6
23Oct25 Baq8 fm o¹¼ 6f¼» :21½^ :44¹½ 1:09»¶ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 59 75-70 2 7 7»¢ 5¼¡ 3º 5¸¡ Carmouche K 123 L 8.01 My Anticipation120¨μ Midnightloveaffair120¶ Mac to Moore123¶ 4-5w upper, mild bid 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52b 20/27 1 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.1b 5/6 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 25/69 8 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 120/141
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-4-1-2 FG-01/08/2026-1

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:45 p.m.



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $ 0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Or Three Year Olds. Three Year
Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 8 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Cesium 53© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Star Guitar - Wilshire Boulevard by Sadler's Wells, LA
White, Purple Sash, Green 'MORRIS HEWITT, TRACY HEWITT, JAMES DEAVER'

65 $15,000 Own: Morris Hewitt, Tracy Hewitt and James Deaver Jr
Trn: Whitney J. Zeringue, Jr. (16-1-0-0)

JAMISON MUDD (29-0-3-2) 114»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $11,840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $11,840 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $480
13Dec25 FG1 ft 6f½¾ :21¾¸ :45¶¸ 1:11»¶ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 51 56-53 7 9 9¼ 9¶¹ 7¶¶ 5¶¸ Loveberry J 119 fL 14.20 Starry Eyed121º¢ Angelic Knight121¶ Final Half119º¡ closed willingly outs 9
01Sep25 Evd7 ft 1m»» :48»» 1:12¾^ 1:38¼¼ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 67-79 3 3¸ 4¹ 4º 6½¡ 9¶¶¡ Albert T S 120 fL 71.10 El Perfecto122¡ Steen119¸¡ Sunday Breeze119¶¢ well placed,gave way 9
07Aug25 Evd1 ft 1m»» :48¶¼ 1:14^¾ 1:41¸¸ 3g lMcl 10000 69-66 7 4¹¡ 4¹ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Albert T S 121 fL 8.10 Cesium121¸¢ Uninspired116¹ Witchology124¸ trk/ins,finished best 9
05Jun25 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :22½^ :45»¼ 1:27¶½ 3g Mcl 10000 49-57 3 6 7¼£ 6¾¡ 4» 3¸£ Ramirez, Jr. J 117» fL 67.90 Seitan118¶¢ Butcher Holler121¶¡ Cesium117º¡ bumped, strong finish 7
27Feb25 FG4 gd p¶º *5K¶½ :22¼¾ :47»» 1:05¿½ 3g lMsw 52000 1-10 7 11 11¶¸ 11¶º 11¶¾ 11¸¼¡ Barbosa J 117 L 91.60 Turf Monster117¶ Custom's Cleared117¸¢ Star Star Star125¡ wstep slw/steady st,lag 11
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 11/15 29 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :38.4b 22/27 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 14/96 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 17/73

2
10-1 White

American Vision 54 (L)
B.g.4 American Pharoah - Deceptive Vision by A.P. Indy, KY
Green, Yellow 'M & M' Black 'Horseshoe' , Yellow Blocks on Sleeves

60 $15,000 Own: Redwood QH Racing LLC (Jose Barrientos)
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (15-0-0-3)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (40-1-2-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $6,876
2025: 8 1 0 1 $26,400 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,240
Life: 12 1 1 2 $35,256 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,720

Track: 4 0 0 2 $6,780
18Dec25 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¸ :48½» 1:13¾½ 1:43¹» 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 52 35-70 1 6º 6º 6º¡ 6¼¡ 4¾£ Rodriguez J L 118 bfL 9.10 C Mac Da Boss118¹£ Sand Cast118¶¡ No Take Backs120¹¡ trailed most, improved 6
28Nov25 FG5 ft 6f½½ :22¶½ :45»½ 1:11¼¼ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 53 61-64 1 5 6¹ 5º 6º£ 4»¡ Rodriguez J L 119 bfL 23.50 Concentration121¸¡ Byword119¸¡ Ain't No Disco119¡ off pace, 3w, improved 7
29Aug25 Evd4 sysu 1m»» :48½¿ 1:13¾¼ 1:40¶¼ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 56-39 7 6»¡ 5»¡ 7¾¡ 7¶º 7¸¾ Vargas J P 121 bfL 7.90 Highstakes Hustler121º£ Corporal Paul118¹£ North of Bali119«¬ 4-w 2nd, no factor 7
19Jul25 Evd8 ft u 1m»» :48º» 1:13¸» 1:39º¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L 69-73 3 6¿¡ 5¹¡ 6º 7¼ 7¶¶¢ Rengifo J 121 bfL 33.70 Interlude124¸£ Hard Spun to Run121¡ Caspian Wind121¸£ wbumped start, gave way 7
08May25 Evd5 ft 1m»» :48¶^ 1:13¾¼ 1:40¸^ 3g Alw 31000nw2/L 90-54 7 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 7¶¸ 7¸^ Rodriguez J L 119 bL 19.50 Mazing Mark124£ Nomoretanlines117º¡ Prima Bella116¸¡ wstumbled start, tired 7
05Apr25 Evd7 wfs 6f¹» :21¼» :44¼¸ 1:10¾º 3 Stk - LafayetteB - 60k 85-67 2 5 6º¡ 7¼¡ 7¼¢ 7¶^¡ Rodriguez J L 116 bfL 14.50 Cool Cowboy116º¢ Indian Cat116¨μ Bergheim118¶£ never close 8
07Feb25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :48»¾ 1:21¾^ 3 Msw 35000 60-65 8 8 7¸¡ 3¶ 1¸ 1º¢ Rodriguez J L 121 bfL 2.10 American Vision121º¢ Mischievous Smile121£ Yorktown Panther118¶£ clear, finished strong 8
10Jan25 FG6 sys 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¼¿ 1:14º» 1:46¾¸ 3 Mcl 30000 48-71 5 7¿ 7¿£ 5¾¡ 4¼ 3º Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 16.20 Love Pack120¸¢ Ambridge120¶£ American Vision120¨© wshuffled,2-3p,duel shw 7
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 8/52 17 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :37.3b 7/23

3
9-2 Blue

Texas Splurge 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Texas Red - Flat Out Sassy by Flat Out, KY
Orange, White and Black Blocks on Belt, White and Black Blocks on Band on Sleeves

65 $15,000 Own: Ashley Massengale
Trn: Daisy K. Olivo (3-1-1-0)

DECLAN CANNON (70-7-8-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 4 1 0 0 $10,007 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $13,807 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $9,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,000
28Dec25 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¿ :49^» 1:13¼^ 1:42^^ 3g SOC 12500 - N 48 44-77 6 6¾ 5¹¡ 5¹£ 6»£ 6¶»£ Cannon D 122 bL 45.80 Next Level120¡ Glen Airy120¹¡ Interlock Empire120¼£ no threat 7
21Nov25 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¾¹ 1:14¶¼ 1:44¾^ 3g Mcl 12500 42 62-78 5 6» 7¹¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¨μ Cannon D 123 bL 18.90 Texas Splurge123¨μ Prince Day123¶º¡ Max S123£ trail, loomed, up late 7
09Oct25 Kee2 ft 6K»^ :22¼» :46¶» 1:16¾¿ 3g Mcl 50000 38 48-53 1 7 7º£ 7½¢ 7¶¸ 6¸¹¢ Moncada I 124 b 59.13 Coffee Talk121¶^£ Don't Ghost Me121«¬ Alias121¡woff slow,ins,no impact 7
11Sep25 Ind7 fm pº¾ 1B¶»^ :47¹º 1:11¼º 1:42¶¶ 3g Msw 32000 41-40 6 7¿ 7¶^ 9¶» 9¸^ 9¸º£ Contreras L 124 f 34.90 Midnite in Finley120¸¢ Dom Traces120¸ Globalist120º¡wjostled start,no bid 9
05Apr24 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¿¶ :46½¸ 1:12^¸ 3 Mcl 30000 33-55 6 5 5º 5º¢ 3¿ 3¾£ Chuan M 122 bL 4.40 Sitka122£ Superhero115¾ Texas Splurge122º 3w,no match top two 6
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 40/108 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 34/86 15 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3bg 16/33 8 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:04b 24/35

4
4-1 Yellow

Sand Cast 57 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 The Factor - Neck of the Moon by More Than Ready, KY
Purple, Purple 'B' on Green Ball, Green Sleeves

68 $15,000 Own: Ronald J. Brockmeyer
Trn: George Leonard III (11-1-2-3)

AXEL CONCEPCION (112-10-25-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $21,417
2025: 5 1 1 1 $14,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 1 1 $28,897 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,600

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,600
18Dec25 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¸ :48½» 1:13¾½ 1:43¹» 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 60 40-78 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¹ 2¹£ Concepcion A 118 L 2.90 C Mac Da Boss118¹£ Sand Cast118¶¡ No Take Backs120¹¡ ins, 4w, held at bay 6
26Nov25 CD4 ft 7fº^ :23»¸ :46¹¼ 1:23¾» 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 56 61-68 8 8 5¶¢ 5º 5½ 5¶¶£ Gutierrez M 120 fL 40.72 Brave Blend120º Purse Thief118¶¡ Tis Charming120¸£ wveerd out st,chsd 5-7p 8
02Nov25 Haw1 gd p 5K»^ :21¼¿ :44¿^ 1:04¶» 3g Mcl 15000 57 59-70 8 6 5¼ 4¼¡ 2¹ 1¨© Reyes F 121 fL 4.50 Sand Cast121¨© Gift Giving120¸¢ Anthony the Great121¶¢ 3w,mid mv,caught ldr 10
11Oct25 FP5 ft 6f¸^ :23¸º :47¹¿ 1:14¶º 3g Mcl 12500 64 76-45 4 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¼ Santos A 120 bfL 2.50 Unified Usyk120º£ Sneaky Feet120¶¢ Sand Cast120» 4-w, needed more 4
19Apr25 Evd1 ft 5Kº» :22¶º :45¿» 1:04¼¿ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-15) 38-52 3 8 7¼¡ 6º£ 5º 5¶¸ Perez C 117» bL 9.60 Grand Academic122¶£ Clocks Ticking122¼ Highstakes Hustler117¹ moved up, no factor 9
28Nov24 FG2 fm p¾ *1B¾^ :49º» 1:14¹» 1:45^¼ 2 Msw 58000 76-61 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 9¶» 9¶º£ Murrill M 120 bL 15.80 Deep Manhattan120» Tom's Magic120¹ El Muheet120¡ inside speed,gave way 11
27Oct24 CD4 fm p 1B¸½ :48¸¸ 1:12½¹ 1:42¸¿ 2 Msw 120000 74-74 11 11¼£ 10½¢ 8¼¡ 8¾¡ 9¶¶¡ Morales E 119 b 75.54 Flying Mohawk119»¡ Swirling Eights119£ Sergeant Capps119«¬ wbounced btw start,3w 12
12Oct24 Kee5 fm p¶^ 1B¸^¶ :46¶¹ 1:12¶½ 1:43¸º 2 Msw 100000 105-59 7 2«¬ 1»¡ 1«¬ 10»¡ 11¶¹¢ Bejarano R 119 b 47.42 Lucky Mischief119¶¢ Johny's Rendezvous119¶¢ Maui Strong119¶¢ ran off 3/4,faltered 12
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/16 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 59/95

5
3-1 Green

Prince Day 60 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Race Day - Latent Princess by Latent Heat, KY
Hunter Green, Gold Belt, Gold 'CS', Gold Bars on Sleeves

75 $15,000 Own: Larry Lawley
Trn: Kevin K. Roberson (4-0-1-0)

HUNTER REA (44-3-5-4) 120»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 0 $19,510 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,710
Life: 5 1 2 0 $19,510 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $12,000

Track: 2 1 1 0 $12,000
12Dec25 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹º :49¹½ 1:14^¹ 1:43»¾ 3g Mcl 12500-c 53 40-79 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1¹£ Loveberry J 124 bL *.10 Prince Day124¹£ Gold Gunner121¶ Full Command121¶£ swiftly, pace, best 6

Claimed by Lawley Larry from Patricia's Hope LLC for $12,500, Rivelli Larry - Trainer
21Nov25 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¾¹ 1:14¶¼ 1:44¾^ 3g Mcl 12500 49 73-78 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¨μ Loveberry J 123 bL 3.00 Texas Splurge123¨μ Prince Day123¶º¡ Max S123£ pace, dueled, nailed 7
29Oct25 CD10 sys 6f»^ :23¹¿ :47º¼ 1:13¸» 3g Mcl 30000 22 67-71 6 6 5º 6» 5¼ 5¼£ Rodriguez W A 123 bL 9.75 Sand Street120¨μ Wobbegong120¶¢ City of Life120»¢ chsd 2p,stayed,mss 4th 10
21Sep25 Haw1 ft 6f»^ :22¶» :45ºº 1:11ºº 3g Msw 29000 83-70 4 2 2¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 2º£ Loveberry J 124 bL *1.40 Attersee121º£ Prince Day124º¡ Final Countdown121¾¡ bid btw1/4,chased on 4
10Oct24 Kee4 ft 7fº¹ :22º¾ :45¹½ 1:23¼¸ 3g Mcl 50000-c ----- 3 11 -- -- -- -- Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 9.44 Line of Scrimmage121¾ Chun Money121«¬ Seven Taylors121¸ wrefused start 11

Claimed by Patricia's Hope LLC from Wine N Equine Racing and Smith, Dr. Edwin for $50,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 46/59 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51b 45/56 22 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :50.1b 11/27

6
8-1 Black

Sharp Strike 61 (L)
B.g.5 Lookin At Lucky - Dancing Fancy by Tiznow, KY
Black, Titanium Lightning Bolts, Titanium Lightning Bolts on Sleeves

64 $15,000 Own: Dream Swift Thoroughbreds (Randy Mc Bride) and Loui
Trn: Danny Simpson (10-0-1-1)

C J MCMAHON (118-10-10-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 1 0 $20,040
2025: 8 1 0 0 $15,520 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 1 0 $20,340 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 6 0 0 0 $1,980
26Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1m¶¸¸ :46º¶ 1:10½½ 1:34¿½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 62 81-60 1 10¶¶ 10¶^ 9¶¶ 8¶^ 8¶¾ Loveberry J 121 bL 44.40 Rock N Roll Bolt121¹¢ E Lion118¡ Battle Drum118º¢ trailed most 10
04Dec25 FG6 sysu 1B¾½ :47¼¾ 1:13¸¼ 1:47º½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 73 71-38 7 6½¡ 8¾ 9½¢ 7¶^ 7¸»¢ Loveberry J 121 bL 16.50 Mary's Boy Bolt121¼¢ Date the Prince118º Bolt From Above121¶£ never threatened 9
04Nov25 Ind6 fm p 1B½^ :46»¿ 1:10¿¼ 1:41½¿ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L/x 68 73-72 4 8½£ 7½ 6»¡ 6»¡ 5º¡ De La Cruz F 121 bL 14.60 Special Justice121¹ Sambalover121¡ B B Prince121£ angld3p3/8,5p,mild bid 12
25Aug25 Ind6 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :47¹º 1:11¹½ 1:35¾¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 68-83 7 9¶^ 7»¢ 9¼£ 9»£ 4¹£ De La Cruz F 122 bL 18.30 Mission Improbable118¹ Finn McSorley122£ Boss of All Bosses118«¬ 3path,rally late 5path 10
26Jun25 Ind8 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :45¾» 1:10¾¸ 1:35¶¼ 3g Mcl 20000 87-86 11 5¼ 5»¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ De La Cruz F 124 bL 17.80 Sharp Strike124¶ Fletcher Bay120¹£ Hot Wings124¸¡ 4p,bid1/2,duel,drvg 12
07May25 Ind6 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :47¹» 1:11¿½ 1:37½» 3g Mcl 32000 82-76 6 9½£ 9½¢ 9¿£ 8¿¡ 6¿¡ Murrill M 124 bL 14.50 Gamblin George124£ Oh Please120¶¡ Money Memolo124¹¡ improved late btw foes 11
12Mar25 FG2 fm p¸¾ *1B¾^ :48¸¸ 1:14¹¾ 1:47¸^ 3g Mcl 30000 87-79 9 8¿ 8¶¶ 7¾ 5¼¡ 5¼¢ Loveberry J 125 bL 13.80 Drobny125£ Warp Nine125¶ Magistrate125¹ 2-3p,moved up,no menac 10
17Feb25 FG6 fm p 1m¼» :48¼^ 1:13^¹ 1:39º¿ 3g Mcl 30000 67-73 12 11¾¡ 10¿ 10¾¢ 8»¡ 5¸¢ Loveberry J 125 bL 64.00 Higginsville125¨μ Paved in Gold125¶ Warp Nine125¶ ins,2wd btw1/8,ran on 12
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.1b 8/26 26 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 16/30 18 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 3/14 27 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :48.1b 2/5

7
5-2 Orange

Ain't No Disco 68 (L)
Ch.c.4 Catalina Cruiser - First Tomoe by First Samurai, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash

69 $15,000 Own: Maggi Moss
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (21-6-1-5)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (75-22-11-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 2 $5,489 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 3 $52,052 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,350

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,980
28Nov25 FG5 ft 6f½½ :22¶½ :45»½ 1:11¼¼ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L-c 67 65-65 2 6 5¸¡ 6º¢ 5¹£ 3» Murrill M 119 bL *.90 Concentration121¸¡ Byword119¸¡ Ain't No Disco119¡ wbmp st, 5w, mild rally 7

Claimed by Moss Maggi from Simpson Daniel for $15,000, Simpson Daniel - Trainer
23Oct25 Ind6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48^¸ 1:12º^ 1:41¿^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x-c 68 56-72 9 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ 3º£ Sanjur S 119 bL *2.10 Boys Code122¶ Mr Oklahoma119¹£ Ain't No Disco119¸¢wbmp,duel,vied,gave way 11

Claimed by Simpson Daniel from Southwest Racing Stables, Inc., Murphy, Bruce and Murphy, Lori for $5,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer
29Sep25 Ind4 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¶ :45¼¿ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L/x 70 41-63 4 6 7»¢ 6½ 6¾¡ 5¿¢ Achard A 118 bL 4.30 A Champs Dream114¼ Neon Leon121¸ Reflex119£ wbmp,settled,5p str 7
02Sep25 Ind3 ft 5K¹^ :22¼¶ :45»¿ 1:05¹¶ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 21-60 4 6 6¼¡ 5½¡ 5½¡ 5¼¡ Juarez N 118 bL *1.30 Strato122£ Three Echoes119¡ Galpin Sunday118º wbmp,4p,mild late bid 7
08Aug25 Elp8 ft 6K¼» :22¶» :44¹¿ 1:15^¼ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 62-70 3 8 8¹£ 9¼£ 8¿ 8¶½ Juarez N 118 bL 10.24 U Devil You118¨μ Pursuitneversleeps118¹£ Faust120¸¡ inside, no impact 9
14Dec24 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¾¹ :46»¿ 1:11¾¼ 2 Msw 65000 60-83 6 3 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Perez E 118 b 3.20 Ain't No Disco118¶£ Gosger118»¢ Galantini118¶¡ 4-3wd, clear, drvng 7
16Nov24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21º¸ :44½¹ 1:09¿^ 2 Msw 120000 44-79 7 7 9¾£ 8¾¢ 3¾¡ 3½¢ Morales E 119 b 8.29 Guns Loaded119¸£ Camp Hale119º¡ Ain't No Disco119º£wjostled btw,4-6p,rally 12
11Oct24 Kee8 ft 6fº» :22¸½ :45¸¹ 1:10¿¾ 2 Msw 100000 75-77 11 6 4¸ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4» Morales E 119 b 7.47 David of Athens119£ Camp Hale119£ Patch Adams119¹¡ stalk 3w,4p upr,chased 12
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 54/59 23 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.2b 23/27 16 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 12/30 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 42/86
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Fair Grounds
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs
Claiming Price $12,500. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Moor to Conquer 35 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Divide and Conquer - Moor N Mountain by Peaks and Valleys, AL
Red, Gold Stars on Blue Band, Gold Stripe on Red Sleeves

37 $12,500 Own: Live-Lee Farm (Lila Sessums)
Trn: Sherman Savoie (11-0-2-2)

HUNTER REA (44-3-5-4) 120»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $5,970 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $8,670 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,050

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,050
12Dec25 FG6 ft 1m¼½ :47¹½ 1:12¾½ 1:40»½ 3g lStk - MgcCtyClsc - 85k 35 73-31 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¹¡ 5¼ 5¶¾¡ Rea H 115 L 110.50 Channelfortynine118¨μ Wabash124¿ Liken It124º vied, backed off 8
18Oct25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23½¿ :48¹¸ 1:27¾¹ 3g lStk - SwtHmAlbma - 50k 29 60-52 2 2 2¹ 3» 7¶¸ 6¶¹ McMahon C 120 L 49.40 Jovie G124¸¢ Channelfortynine124¨© Unaffiliated120º pressed, retreated 7
09Sep25 Lad1 ft 6K¸^ :22¼½ :46º¹ 1:19»^ 3gk Mcl 5000 58-33 9 2 3¸¡ 2¸ 5¼ 4¾¡ Singh R R 124 L 19.60 Break Out Sister124¹ Wowsers124¹ Medaglia's Song119¸¡ stlkd, weakened 9
26Jul25 Evd4 ft 7f¹^ :23º¸ :47¸¶ 1:26¸¾ 3g jStk - BgginOut - 50k 40-22 1 6 5¹ 5º¡ 8¶¸ 8¸¹¢ Singh R R 117 oL 122.70 Aoide118¶£ Wabash124¶¢ Lemon Fizz119¸¢ woff slow, nothing late 9
22Feb25 Ded2 wfs 6K¹¾ :25^½ :50¹º 1:24½^ 3g Msw 20000 45-18 1 3 4¶¢ 5¸£ 7½¢ 7¶¾ Ramirez, Jr. J 115» bL 14.90 Wabash124«¬ Lemon Fizz119¶ Unaffiliated124»¡ outrun 7
31Jan25 Ded9 ft 7f¶» :24^¸ :48¿¹ 1:28¾¼ 3g jStk - ALWntrOvn - 50k 44-47 3 7 7»¡ 7½¢ 7¶¸ 7¶» Ramirez, Jr. J 116 bL 72.80 Dromas124¶ Jovie G124¹£ Unaffiliated116¡ wbumped, squeezed bk 7
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 42/49 29 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 22/29 16 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 48/57 1 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 15/18

2
6-1 White

Kisses for Cooper 43© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Lone Sailor - Lotta Candy Kisses by Lemon Drop Kid, LA
White, Red with Gold Star

43 $12,500 Own: Cedric Carmouche, Jr.
Trn: Henry Flugence (2-0-0-0)

JAMISON MUDD (29-0-3-2) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 0 2 5 $18,065 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $4,460
Life: 15 0 2 5 $18,065 Distance: 8 0 1 2 $7,750

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,510
25Nov25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸^ :48¸¼ 1:21»¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 42 49-54 3 3 4¶ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2º Albert T S 121 fL 12.00 Run Reckless Run119º Kisses for Cooper121¶ Perfect Deal119¹¢ no match, clear 2nd 8
07Nov25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :24º¹ :48¾º 1:21¾¶ 3gk Mcl 10000 43 9-37 7 3 6»¡ 5»¡ 3¼¡ 3¶^ Albert T S 121 fL 29.80 Rush to Glory124¸¢ Perfect Deal114½£ Kisses for Cooper121£ no match for top two 9
16Oct25 Ded1 ft 7f¶» :24½º :49½½ 1:27¾º 3 k Mcl 10000 39 25-55 4 3 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3» 3¾¢ Albert T S 121 fL 23.30 Campout122» Perfect Deal114¹¢ Kisses for Cooper121¶£ no match for top two 8
31Jul25 Evd4 ft 1m»» :48¾½ 1:14¼¸ 1:43¶» 3gklMcl 5000 41--- 4 7¾ 6¿ 8¶¶ 9¶½ 9¹¼£ Thornton T 121 bL 4.80 Vanna G121¨μ Perfect Deal121¸¡ Mo Vista121¶¢ not urged late 10
17Jul25 Evd1 sysu 1m»» :48¾¶ 1:14½½ 1:42¼¸ 3gk Mcl 12500 62-50 2 6¼ 6» 5»¡ 3½ 3¿¢ Albert T S 121 bL 20.70 Grand Empress118¹¢ Alltail121¼ Kisses for Cooper121º¡ winside,kept to task 8
05Jul25 Lad7 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¾¹ 1:15¶º 1:47º¶ 3gklMcl 6250 (7.5-6.25) 58-44 5 2¸ 2» 2¸ 3º 3¾ Nieves E 118 bL 3.70 Instaspeed120¶ Mo Vista120½ Kisses for Cooper118º bid,no match,even 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Evd 3F ft :37.3b 1/2

3
8-1 Blue

Storm Surge 44© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Yockey's Warrior - Mahogany Storm by Forestry, LA
Yellow, Blue Sash, Yellow Sleeves with Blue Diamonds

44 $12,500 Own: Patrick K. Tucker and Scott Brupbacher
Trn: Jason Faul (9-0-0-2)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (145-22-19-27) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 0 1 3 $14,950 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,980
Life: 14 0 1 3 $14,950 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $5,540

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :50»º 1:16¸¿ 1:44½¶ 3gk Mcl 5000 43 28-45 1 2¡ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 3¹ 2¸ Perez C 120 L *1.50 Acadiana120¸ Storm Surge120¸¡ Mopac Traffic120¶ no match, clear 2nd 9
04Dec25 Ded3 mys 1m¸¸ :49¼» 1:16^¸ 1:43¼^ 3gklMcl 10000 42 55-50 7 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3¸¡ 3¼¡ Perez C 123 L 10.80 Rememberin Ronald119¼¡ Thats Unbelievable123«¬ Storm Surge123£ caught for second 10
19Nov25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :24¶¶ :49¼¹ 1:29¹¾ 3gklMcl 10000 44 51-57 8 5 5¹ 3¹ 3¸¡ 4¹¢ Melancon J 122 L 14.40 Sweet Thirteen119¶£ She's Wild Again122«¬ Acadiana122¶¡ contention, bid, hung 10
07Nov25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :24º¹ :48¾º 1:21¾¶ 3gk Mcl 10000 42 15-36 9 7 5º¡ 6½¡ 4½ 4¶^£ Fusilier C 119 L 11.00 Rush to Glory124¸¢ Perfect Deal114½£ Kisses for Cooper121£ outfinished for third 9
22Oct25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾º :46¿¾ 1:00¹¶ 3gk Mcl 5000 38 34-41 7 2 5¸¡ 5»¡ 6½ 5¼ Fusilier C 119 L 7.50 Secret Magic114¸ Slim Causeway124¹¡ First Honor122«¬ in middle, even effort 10
27Jun25 Evd2 ft 6f¹» :22¾¶ :46¼¼ 1:12¾¹ 3gk Mcl 7500 36-18 1 3 5¹¡ 5º¡ 5¾¡ 4¶»£ Vargas J P 118 L 1.90 Dose of Reality121¶¶ Love in the Dark113¸¢ Last Penalty124¸¡ close,lost grnd,cme bk 7
Workout(s): 14 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :51b 18/49

4
12-1 Yellow

Dewey's Soldier 35© (L)
Ch.f.3 Sadie's Soldier - Jove Jove Dive by Brighton Ridge, LA
White, White 'CL' on Green Square, Green Stripe on Sleeves

32 $12,500 Own: Danny Besancon
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-1)

E.M. MURRAY (33-1-4-4) 114

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,420
2025: 6 0 0 2 $4,930 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,090
Life: 6 0 0 2 $4,930 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,510
26Dec25 FG10 ft 6f½¼ :22¼º :47¶¿ 1:14^¹ 2 klMcl 10000 36 41-34 6 6 7º 7½£ 6º 5¼£ Vives S 120 L 9.10 Jaja Ja Mar120º Sautee Nacoochee120¨© Metallic Maid120¶¢ off pace, no threat 8
06Dec25 FG9 sys 6f½½ :22¹½ :46¼» 1:14¹¹ 2 klMcl 20000 34 37-36 3 4 5¾¡ 5½ 4¾ 3¶¶¡ Vives S 120 hL 20.70 El Star120¶£ Simple Spice115¿£ Dewey's Soldier120¹¡wslow st, trailed most 5
22Nov25 FG2 ft 6f½» :22^¹ :46½^ 1:11»¼ 2 klMsw 54000 37 16-37 5 11 12¶¶ 12¶¶ 11½¢ 10¶¿¢ Santiago E 120 L 151.80 Thrill Seeker120¹¡ Missin Missy120¨μ Fade to Gold120½¢ no impact 12
11Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :24¸^ :49»¾ 1:27¿¹ 2 k Msw 35000 19 22-27 6 8 8¼ 8¾ 7¶½ 7¸» Journet J 120 L 107.90 Miss Metoyer120º K K's First Dance120½¢ Bella Blu Moon120¨© showed little 8
17Sep25 Lad3 fm p¸^ 7K¶»» :23¶^ :46¾^ 1:30^» 2 k Msw 20000 3-31 3 6 6¾¡ 6¾ 5¼ 3¶¹£ Santiago E 120 L 47.60 American Taylor119¶¢ Mischievous Cindy117¶¸¡ Dewey's Soldier120»£woff slw, rallied 3rd 6
11Jul25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22¹^ :45¾½ :58½» 2 klMsw 34000 ----- 7 8 8¸¸ 8¸¹ 8¸¹ 8¹¹ Santiago E 120 L 60.80 Fly Strong120¿£ Paradise Ridge120¸£ Sweet Aurora G120¨© woff slow,checked early 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 25/41

5
4-1 Green

Jailhouse Religion 47 (L)
Ch.f.4 Catalina Cruiser - Ourperfectpastor by Pleasantly Perfect, KY
Aqua, Black 'PH', Black Stripes

43 $12,500 Own: Patricia's Hope LLC (Vince Foglia)
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (2-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (75-22-11-11) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $5,055 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $15,342 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,400

Track: 2 0 0 0 $720
09Nov25 CD4 ft 1mº^ :45¼^ 1:11¼¶ 1:38¼º 3gk Mcl 20000 45 66-50 5 6º£ 6¼¡ 6¼ 5»¡ 4¿¡ De La Cruz F 121 L 6.49 Sevenon121¹¢ Bullet Baby121¶£ Triple Moon121º¡ 3-5p,moved up,held 4th 8
16Oct25 Ind6 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49^¹ 1:14»¸ 1:44ºº 3gk Mcl 12500 39 50-67 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¡ 3¸¢ Ramos J D 122 L 10.40 Acousticat122«¬ Fall in Love122¸¢ Jailhouse Religion122»¢ dueled,couldn't last 9
21Aug25 Ind4 ft 6f¹» :22»¾ :45¿» 1:11¹» 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 28-29 2 4 7» 8¶¸ 7¶½ 7¸^£ Bermudez S E 122 L 26.20 Air Force Thunder118º£ Yourgloriousdaylis122º£ Mi Kataleya122¶¡wsqueezed back7/16 9
01Jan25 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¸ :45¾¼ 1:12¶^ 3 k Mcl 30000 ---31 3 6 6¶¸ 6¿¡ 5¶^ 5¶» Torres J A 120 L 12.70 Max's Redemption120«¬ Red Zone120º She's Single Again120»£ wstep slow/shuffled btw 6
15Dec24 FG7 fm p¸º *1B¾^ :52^½ 1:18¾¸ 1:51º¸ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 37--- 9 7½ 8¶^ 7» 10¸» 10º½¡ Torres J A 120 L 21.30 Amadora's Empire120º Reimagine120¡ Taco Cat Backwards120¶£ eased up on stretch 10
07Nov24 CD4 ft 6f¸^^ :21¿¸ :46¶» 1:12¹¸ 2 k Mcl 20000 36-51 5 6 7¼¡ 4¼ 3¼¡ 2¹£ Bejarano R 119 6.67 Streaking119¹£ Jailhouse Religion119¸ My Bossy Lady119»¡ 4-6p,rallied,left lead 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 66/117 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 13/52 9 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 11/15

6
7-2 Black

Keen Gal 45 (L)
Ch.f.4 Keen Ice - Red Dane (ITY) by Red Rocks (IRE), MD
Black, Red 'R' on White Diamond

57 $12,500 Own: Rabindranat Acuna
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (36-3-6-4)

MITCHELL MURRILL (91-8-15-10) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,870
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,870 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,870 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,550

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,320
29Nov25 FG3 fm p½ 7K¶¸» :23º¿ :46º¹ 1:31º¾ 3gk Mcl 30000 61-51 6 1 2¶ 2¸ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ Lopez P 121 bL 3.40 McKinzie River121¨μ Zettie124¨μ Sunday Slipper121¼ stalked, faded 7
25Sep25 Haw7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48¶¾ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¶º 3gk Msw 31000 55-62 1 9¾¢ 8º£ 7»¢ 4¼¡ 4º¢ Colon L H 121 bL 13.50 Kaia's Choice121¶¡ Roaring Vixen121¶¢ I'm Hungover121¶¡ 2p2nd,bid3/8,improved 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :53b 135/136 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 53/93 14 Dec 25 FG 5F gd 1:02.2b 8/12 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 4/80

7
15-1Orange

Meg's Ladybug 43© (L)
B.m.5 Court Vision - Rich Rezultz by Harborage, LA
Yellow, Purple Band and Stripe on Sleeves

42 $12,500 Own: Bobby Burkes
Trn: Owner (7-1-0-0)

ORIEL CHAVEZ (9-1-1-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,530
2025: 7 0 0 2 $4,575 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 2 $4,575 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,530

Track: 1 0 0 0 $420
19Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :22»½ :46¾¸ 1:14ºº 3gklMcl 10000 46 ---29 2 10 10¶¾ 10¶¶ 8½£ 5»¡ Chavez O 124 fL 25.70 Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¸¢ Mary Claire122£ wslow, split, fin well 10
22Sep25 Lad1 fm p 7K¸» :23¿¸ :47¿¶ 1:31¶¶ 3gklMcl 20000 (20-15) 51-44 4 4 5¾ 5»¢ 6½¡ 6¶¸¢ Dominguez J 125 fL 5.60 Left Her Behind125¹£ Sweet Thirteen118¶¡ Olivia Antoinette120»¡ outside trip, tired 7
19Aug25 Lad1 fm p 1m¸» :49¶¶ 1:13¹¹ 1:38º¶ 3gklMsw 23000 54-59 3 6º¡ 6¹£ 5¼¡ 4»¡ 3¾¢ Santiago E 124 fL 70.20 Lady Star124£ Perfect Dixie Lady118½¡ Meg's Ladybug124¨© no early foot, bid 8
28Jul25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 7K¶»» :23¿^ :48^¾ 1:30º¾ 3gk Msw 20000 4-45 1 9 9¶¶ 9¶^ 9¶» 7¶¾£ Santiago E 121 fL 81.30 Missy Gurl118¸ Ellie Moore124»¢ Signora Vittoria124¶wbumped, impeded start 9
11Jul25 Evd7 ft 7f¹^ :23¹» :46¾¹ 1:25½» 3gklMsw 34000 ---35 6 6 9¶¸ 9¶¾ 9¶¼ 6¶¾¡ Meche C 124 fL 111.00 Show Respect119»£ The Rain Is Gone121£ Kindling Embers121¹¢ passed tiring rivals 9
16Jun25 Lad7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49º¼ 1:15¾¾ 1:47»^ 3gklMcl 15000 (15-12.5) 31-44 3 7¾¡ 7¶^ 7»¡ 6¼¡ 3¿ Santiago E 126 L 24.00 Delightful Halo126¼£ Mo Vista120¸¢ Meg's Ladybug126¶£wchecked start,mild bid 7
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.3b 22/24

8
8-1 Pink

Lady Dixie 50 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Liam's Map - Excessive Lady by Uncle Mo, KY
Gold, Black Diamonds, White Sleeves

47 $12,500 Own: Super XLIV (Mike Heitzmann), Jeff Reed, Jeff Gahan, a
Trn: Eric L. Heitzmann (4-1-0-0)

SOFIA VIVES (41-2-6-5) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 5 0 0 1 $7,681 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $7,681 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,788

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 CD4 ft 1mº^ :45¼^ 1:11¼¶ 1:38¼º 3gk Mcl 20000 50 63-32 1 7¼¢ 7½¡ 7¾¡ 7¶^ 7¸^¢ Torres J A 121 L 9.46 Sevenon121¹¢ Bullet Baby121¶£ Triple Moon121º¡ ins,3-5p upr,no factor 8
19Sep25 CD2 ft 1mº^ :46^¶ 1:11¾º 1:38¼» 3gk Mcl 20000 57-46 1 3º¡ 4» 4¹ 3º¡ 3¾ Torres J A 120 fL 17.47 Parking Lot Pours120¸¡ Justtakethecannoli120»¡ Lady Dixie120¸ ins,up show1/4,evenly 6
21Aug25 Ind3 yl p¶¸ 1m¿» :48º¶ 1:13¿º 1:38¼¸ 3 k Msw 32000 75-57 4 2¶¡ 3¹ 4¸¡ 4»¡ 6¶¸¢ Rocco, Jr. J 121 L 51.20 Devastating121¶¢ Two Turntables121»¢ Dodecahedron121¶¢ stalked rail,faded str 9
17Jul25 Ind5 ft 6f¹» :22^¿ :45¶º 1:10»¿ 3gk Msw 32000 38-59 1 4 5½ 6¾¡ 6¶¸ 5¶¹¡ Rocco, Jr. J 120 L 29.70 Electrifying Lady120¨μ Cyawouldntwanabeya120£ Malibu Muse120¸¢ inside trip 6
11Jun25 CD1 ft 6Kº» :22¹^ :45¶½ 1:17¸¹ 3gk Mcl 50000 41-47 5 8 8½¡ 8¶^ 7¶^ 6¶¹ Rocco, Jr. J 118 fL 20.68 Cowgirl Chic118º£ Purple and Gold118¨© Trista118¸¢ bit tight start,3p-ins 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 54/87 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 14/89 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 17/69 2 Nov 25 Cdt 4F gd :48.2b 9/30

9
3-1 Aqua

Don't Be Salty (L1)
B.f.4 Audible - Sweet Spell by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Aqua, Black 'PH', Black Stripes

68 $12,500 Own: Patricia's Hope LLC (Vince Foglia)
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (2-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (112-10-25-15) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
03Mar25 FG2 fm p¶º *5K¶½ :22»¿ :46¿¶ 1:04¿¸ 3 k Moc 50000cnd 32-68 5 7 7½¡ 7½£ 7½¡ 6½¢ Torres J A 120 h 60.40 Mighty Eriu120¸£ I'm Mo Joke120¶¢ Miss Demanding120£ inside, no impact 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2bg 51/136 27 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/18 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 19/52 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 74/113
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
No. 4 Dewey's Soldier runs with a hood.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-7)

4 Fair Grounds
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F). (Includes $6,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.). For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old
and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race
Since December 8 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Mika Ella Pika 70© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Time Bandit - Ashlyn's Passage by Storm Passage, LA
Red, Black 'N' on White Ball, Black Bars on Sleeves

71 Own: Emmanuel Pepis
Trn: John Ney (10-0-1-0)

E.M. MURRAY (33-1-4-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 4 1 $46,610 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $7,760
Life: 11 2 4 1 $46,610 Distance: 6 2 2 1 $33,110

Track: 5 2 1 1 $26,110
04Dec25 FG3 sys 6f½º :22½¶ :46º» 1:11¹¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 69 79-73 6 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 4¶¶¡ Murray E M 120 L 11.50 Mo for Us122½¢ Liam's Mist120£ Hopeitsmyluckyday120¹¡ sharp, yield 1/4, fade 6
30Aug25 Evd6 ft u 5fº^ :22¶¾ :45¿» :58¿^ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 82-66 7 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¹£ Barrera E J 122 L 5.20 Madelyn's Hit122¹ Uno Pea122¨© Basile119£ vied 2p,weakened 1/8 12
17Jul25 Evd2 sys 5Kº» :22½¿ :46¼¹ 1:05º¿ 3gklClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 60-74 3 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2º Hernandez C J 124 L 3.10 Shamay121º Mika Ella Pika124¶¡ Well Accustomed121¶¢ chased winner 8
28Jun25 Evd8 ft 6K¹» :22½¿ :46¸¶ 1:18»¹ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 76-66 6 4 1¡ 1¡ 2¸ 6¼ Barrera E J 122 L 2.80 Country Belle122«¬ Viv's Wild Aces122¶¢ Uno Pea122¹¢ dueled,dug in, tired 8
30May25 Evd7 sys 6K¹» :22½^ :46¹º 1:18½^ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 77-63 6 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 6¿£ Barrera E J 122 L *2.20 Incognito Burrito119¸¡ Molto Vino117¹ Viv's Wild Aces122¹¢wchased, no match late 9
07May25 Evd7 ft 5Kº» :22^¸ :45º¾ 1:05^½ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 91-78 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ Barrera E J 122 L *.90 Suzy Doll's Ready122¶¡ Mika Ella Pika122¹¡ Debbies Passage122¶¢ dueled ins-2p,caught 6
11Apr25 Evd4 ft 6f¹» :21¼º :45»¸ 1:11º¼ 4gklAlw 35000nw1/x 122-88 2 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¨μ Barrera E J 122 L 4.20 Crusin Like a Cat122¨μ Mika Ella Pika122¹¢ Viv's Wild Aces122¸¡ dueled, outfinished 7
14Mar25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22½½ :46¿º 1:11º» 3gklClm 12500cnd 56-78 4 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¼ 1½£ Murray E M 122 L 4.20 Mika Ella Pika122½£ Radiant Rebel122¹¢ Lulu's Magic122¶ ins,drivn upr,rddn out 7
21Feb25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :23¸½ :47¹º 1:12¼^ 3gklClm 12500cnd 37-65 6 5 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2£ Murray E M 125 L 6.70 Honor His Half114£ Mika Ella Pika125¡ Radiant Rebel122¶£ 4p,bid 2w-3p7/16,dueld 8
07Feb25 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¾ :46¹¿ 1:13^¾ 3gklMcl 10000 81-66 3 2 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1»£ Murray E M 125 L 9.60 Mika Ella Pika125»£ Chuchi125¶ Austyn Jane125£ 2w,clrd,drew off,drvng 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 41/66 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :53b 81/85 27 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :37.2b 5/11 a14 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01bg 1/18

2
4-1 White

Kin to the Wicked 54© (L)
Ch.f.4 Bobby's Wicked One - Kinsolving by Posse, LA
Blue, Orange and Yellow Leaves, Orange Leaves on Yellow Sleeves

73 Own: Autumn Hill Farms Racing Stables, Inc. (Robert J. Guid
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (60-9-13-7)

AXEL CONCEPCION (112-10-25-15) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 1 $46,940 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 1 $46,940 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $38,340

Track: 2 1 0 1 $38,340
21Dec25 FG5 ft 6f¾¹ :22¶¹ :46¶½ 1:11º¸ 3gklMsw 54000 68-73 4 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¹ 1½ Ortiz J L 122 L *.70 Kin to the Wicked122½ Southern Queen122£ All You122¨© bid 5/16, drove clear 9
27Nov25 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :21¿º :45¼¼ 1:11¾» 3gklMsw 54000 93-74 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 3£ McMahon C 122 L 2.60 Moonie Pie122¨© It's Been Real122£ Kin to the Wicked122¼£wled,str duel,bmpd late 7
15Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23¸¹ :47¼» 1:21¶^ 3gklMsw 43000 67-73 2 7 6»¢ 6¸£ 2«¬ 2£ McMahon C 122 L 8.10 Cool Lucky Lady122£ Kin to the Wicked122«¬ It's Been Real122¶¹£ outfinished, held 2nd 9
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 12/14 4 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :51.2b 17/25

3
9-2 Blue

Prayforthewicked© (L)
B.f.4 Bobby's Wicked One - Showreel (GB) by Showcasing (GB), LA
White, Red Band, Red Bands on Sleeves

66 Own: Gayla Rankin
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (29-6-4-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (75-22-11-11) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $31,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $31,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $31,200
23Mar25 FG6 ft 5K»^ :22¼¾ :46¾¹ 1:05¾¼ 3gklMsw 52000 64-66 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶ Loveberry J 118 L 3.20 Prayforthewicked118¶ F J's Chaos125¸ Lyrical Belle125¶ ins foe,drew off,held 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 34/66 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 57/117 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 27/108 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 50/88

4
5-1 Yellow

Glistening Gal 67© (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Frosted - Silks and Tassels by Elusive Quality, LA
Green, Black 'S' on Gold Ball, Gold Bars on Sleeves

72 Own: Stoneway Farm, LLC (James L. Stone)
Trn: Patricia G. West (12-0-2-1)

PACO LOPEZ (137-24-18-20) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $29,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $31,238 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $17,598

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23»º :48¹¸ 1:28¸» 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 71 75-74 6 6 4¸¡ 3¸ 1¸ 2¨μ Nieves E 118 bL 2.40 New Destiny120¨μ Glistening Gal118¡ Swamp Queen118¸¢ lead, clear, caught 8
10Oct25 Ded4 ft 7K¸^ :23º¼ :48¶» 1:34»¸ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 64 94-71 3 2 1«¬ 1¸ 3¸ 3»¡ Nieves E 118 bL *1.30 Uno Pea120£ Pasila118º£ Glistening Gal118¸ speed, clear,no finish 7
06Sep25 Lad3 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¾ :46¾¶ 1:12¹½ 3gklMsw 23000 59-77 1 3 6º¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Nieves E 120 bL *.70 Glistening Gal120¸¡ Mikkisonthinice120»¢ Goldie's Moon120¼ closing, edged clear 8
05Aug25 Ind4 ft 6f¹» :22¹º :45»» 1:11¶¹ 3 k Msw 32000 58-63 6 3 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 6»¡ 7¾¡ Ramos J D 121 L 11.50 High Summer114«¬ Merry Madison121¨© Cyawouldntwanabeya121º£ stalked5p,faded str 8
05Jul25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :21¹¶ :44¹¿ 1:10¶½ 3 k Msw 32000 96-60 3 2 2¡ 2¸ 3¼ 4¾ Velazquez J R 121 L *.90 Everloving121¹ High Summer121¹¡ Sycamore Shoals121¶¡ press3p,no match 7
03Aug24 Elp2 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :46½» 1:11^» 2 k Msw 71000 69-76 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 4¸ Garcia M 119 15.72 Echo Sound119£ Evanescence119£ Sweet Seraphine119¡ ins foes-2p,yieldd btw 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 65/93 15 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 4/10 2 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 3/5

5
7-2 Green

Moonie Pie 63© (L)
Ch.f.4 Dialed In - Heatseeker Sharon by Heatseeker (IRE), LA
Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

70 Own: Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and John Duviei
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (35-7-4-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (145-22-19-27) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 1 $60,850 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $12,000
Life: 6 1 2 3 $73,610 Distance: 4 1 1 2 $55,560

Track: 6 1 2 3 $73,610
27Nov25 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :21¿º :45¼¼ 1:11¾» 3gklMsw 54000 61 73-76 1 4 3¹ 3¹ 1¡ 1¨© Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL *1.50 Moonie Pie122¨© It's Been Real122£ Kin to the Wicked122¼£woff slw,rough str duel 7
01Mar25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¹ :46»¶ 1:12^¿ 3 klMsw 52000 53-66 7 6 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 3.40 Rosalba the Wicked120¶¡ Moonie Pie120¹¢ Congrats Cadet120¡ 3-4pbtw,bid,kpt at bay 8
15Feb25 FG3 ft 1m»^ :48¿¿ 1:13¿¾ 1:38¿½ 3 klMsw 55000 42-68 8 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 3»¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 4.80 Canal Street120¹¡ Rosalba the Wicked120¸ Moonie Pie120¶^£ press 3w,2w-3p,kept on 9
18Jan25 FG4 sys 1m»^ :47º¿ 1:14¼^ 1:40¼^ 3 klMsw 60000 67-61 10 7¿¡ 5¾ 4¼ 2½ 2¶¶£ Graham J 120 L 3.60 Margie's Intention120¶¶£ Moonie Pie120¸¢ Canal Street120º£ btw,ins,4p1/4,edge plc 11
14Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :21¿º :46^^ 1:12¸» 2 klMsw 58000 21-73 1 10 10¶¸ 6¹¡ 5» 3¹ Graham J 120 L 9.60 Powdered Sugar120¹ Liam's Mist120«¬ Moonie Pie120¸£ woff slw,ins,angl,rally 11
22Nov24 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :46ºº 1:11º¾ 2 klMsw 58000 8-72 9 10 10¶^ 8¿£ 6½¢ 3»¢ Graham J 120 L 4.40 Fast Flame120£ Canal Street120º¡ Moonie Pie120¸£wbrk awkwrd,rail bid 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 54/87 21 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.4b 29/31 7 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 26/42 31 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :51.4b 46/51

6
6-5 Black

From Scratch 79© (L)
Ch.m.5 Flameaway - Dreaming of Susie by Cowtown Cat, LA
Lime, Forest Green Blocks, White Stripes on Sleeves

79 Own: Ten Broeck Farm, Inc. (David Mowat)
Trn: Grant T. Forster (8-1-1-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (142-21-21-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $8,940
2025: 8 0 3 2 $41,210 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 4 3 $98,540 Distance: 8 1 2 2 $73,690

Track: 6 1 2 2 $70,250
29Nov25 FG4 ft 6f¾¶ :21º¶ :44º½ 1:10¸¾ 3gklAlw 55000nw2/L 76 107-98 7 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ Loveberry J 121 L 3.00 Synthetic119¶¡ From Scratch121¾£ Canal Street119¸ held at bay, evenly 7
13Oct25 SA5 fm p 6fº» :21º½ :43½¶ 1:08»^ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 73 96-93 9 1 6½¡ 6¼¡ 5¹ 4¶¢ Hernandez J J 124 L 13.70 1099 Origami122¡ Cloudy Women122¨μ Unbinding122¡ brk thru gt,2w,mvd out 10
24Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22^¸ :45¶¸ 1:10¶^ 3gk SOC 50000/50000 71-85 2 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ Hernandez J J 122 L 6.80 Lady Aberdeen122¶¡ Pocket Venus121¡ From Scratch122¶¢ hugged rail, evenly 8
22Jun25 Emd7 ft 6f»¼ :21º¿ :43¿^ 1:09¶» 3gk Stk - HastingsB - 50k 86-55 8 2 5¸ 6¼ 8¶¸ 8¶¹¢ Cruz A M 121 b 54.98 Attracted121¶¢ Aloha Breeze123¡ Brookys Gal121¸ 3-w, gave way 8
25May25 Emd8 ft 5K»¼ :21¸¿ :43º¿ 1:01¾º 3gk Alw 24000cnd 86-76 1 2 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¹ 2¾£ Amador S R 122 bL *1.31 Fun Money122¾£ From Scratch122¸¢ Clubhouse Drama125¡ stalked, bid, 2nd best 6
23Mar25 FG11 fm p 5K¸º :21¾º :45¿^ 1:04¹¾ 3gklStk - PgeCortezB - 100k 85-72 3 5 3¸ 2¶¡ 6º¢ 11¶^¡ Cohen D 119 bL 14.50 Rue Lala119¸ Eye of the Pharaoh119¶¡ Tommie G119¡ ins-2p,3p upr,faltered 12
08Mar25 FG4 ft u 5fº^ :22¼º :45¿¹ :58º¶ 4gk Alw 53000nw1/x 83-81 5 2 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Cohen D 117 bL 4.80 Out too Late120£ La Nina Dorada119¡ From Scratch117¹£ vie 2w,btw,duel,outkck 7
01Feb25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¼ :46¹¼ 1:11»º 4gklAlw 59000nw1/x 65-75 8 7 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¸¡ Cohen D 121 hL *3.90 La Nina Dorada121¸¡ From Scratch121¶¢ The Pretty Sister121£ 3w,bid1/4,cleard,bestd 8
20Dec24 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¾ :46»¼ 1:11¼¹ 3gklMsw 58000 53-78 3 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Cohen D 122 hL 1.80 From Scratch122¶¡ Pretty Prairie122¸¢ About to Set Sail122½ ins,shk free,held late 6
29Nov24 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :22¿½ :46»¿ 1:11¸¸ 3gklMsw 58000 46-78 8 5 2¶ 3¡ 2¶ 3¹¡ Cohen D 122 hL 9.60 Mo for Us122¹ Pretty Prairie122¡ From Scratch122¶¢ pressd btwn,weakened 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.1b 9/11 a17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.3b 1/59 16 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 2/15 9 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 3/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

5 Fair Grounds
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs (Preference To Horses That
Have Not Started For Less Than $50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2
Furlongs.) Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 21 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Twolatebabydoll (FR) 69 (L)
Ch.f.4 Recoletos (FR) - Sign of Life by Lemon Drop Kid, FR
Royal Blue, Teal Inverted Chevron, Teal Sleeves

81 Own: Bal Mar Equine, LLC (Paul Varga)
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (20-6-2-2)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (75-22-11-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 2 2 $44,186
2025: 5 0 1 2 $37,962 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 2 $44,186 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Oct25 Kee4 gd p¹^ 1N¶¾¿ :47^º 1:11¿º 1:50¹¾ 3gk Msw 110000 76 118-70 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 8¿ 9¶¼¡ Ortiz J L 120 L 4.26 Caviar Breakfast120¨© Weighted Average124¸¡ Miss Pharaoh120» ins winner, caved 12
01Sep25 Sar11 fm h 1m»¹ :48¿¹ 1:12¿¸ 1:36^¼ 3gk Msw 100000 71-82 3 6¹¡ 7º 5¹¡ 3¸ 5¸£ Santana, Jr. R 120 hL 5.20 Say Yes To Dreams120¨μ My Sherrona120¶¢ Cleopatra's Key120¨© rank 1st trn,outfinish 11
02Aug25 Sar13 fm h¿ 1B¸¸ :48¾^ 1:13¸^ 1:43¸^ 3gk Msw 100000 93-91 7 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 3¶ Santana, Jr. R 118 hL *2.85 Peak Hype118¡ Just So Pretty124¡ Twolatebabydoll118¶ 2p1st,ins-3p2nd,led 12
29Jun25 CD11 fm p 1N¶¾ :47¾¾ 1:13½¹ 1:49¿¾ 3gk Msw 120000 114-84 2 4¸ 5¸ 5¶£ 2¡ 2¸ Graham J 118 hL 7.29 Massarat118¸ Twolatebabydoll118¸¢ Good Game118¶ wstdy,2wbtw,bid,outkckd 12
25May25 CD6 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :48¶¾ 1:12¾» 1:42º¾ 3gk Msw 120000 72-82 1 4¶¢ 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ Graham J 118 hL 3.61 Goldenageactress118£ Good Game118£ Twolatebabydoll118«¬wrank1st,ins,tip2w,hung 12
25Aug24 eNaa(IRE) gdp 7f 1:29»½ 2 k Msw - Irish EBF Median Sire Series -27k T-79 1 3¨μ* Sheridan J M 123 12.00 Garden of Eden120«¬ Celtic Motif127«¬ Twolatebabydoll123¹¢ every chance, bumped,PL2nd 16
25Jul24 eLeo(IRE) gdp 7f 1:33¾¶ 2 k Msw - Irish EBF Median Sire Series -27k T-74 1 4¸¢ Cleary R P 123 66.00 Latin Fever121¨μ Aleramo123¶¢ Dahlia Noir127£ no room, stayed on 18
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 16/35 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 50/52 5 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.4b 12/30

2
5-1 White

Cantora 52 (L)
B.f.4 Bolt d'Oro - Singing Hills by Super Saver, KY
Purple, Gold Cross Sashes, Gold Band on White Sleeves

73 Own: Jacob West
Trn: Joe Sharp (62-16-10-7)

BEN CURTIS (108-19-17-16) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $8,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $8,250 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $8,250

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
27Feb25 FG8 gd p¶º *1B¾^ :49¼¸ 1:15»» 1:47^» 3 k Msw 52000 78-77 6 5» 6» 6¹¢ 9¼ 10½¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 11.60 Always Forever120¶£ Rather Distinct120¨© Massarat120¨μ 2w,4w btw1/4,no factor 12
08Jan25 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¼ :45¼¾ 1:03¼¸ 3 k Msw 94000 62-68 2 5 3¶¡ 3¹ 4» 3½¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 4.50 Cloe118»£ My Anticipation118¶¡ Cantora118¶¢ 2wd, rail 1/8, up show 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.4b 8/16 20 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 14/29 13 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 33/38 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.3b 18/50

3
8-1 Blue

Bodacious Beauty 58 (L)
B.f.4 Violence - Bodacious Babe by Mineshaft, KY
Green, Yellow 'SC', Yellow Sleeves

61 Own: Clarmont Racing (James T. Clarke) and Hidden Brook
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (60-9-13-7)

AXEL CONCEPCION (112-10-25-15) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 2 $18,164 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $7,104
Life: 5 0 0 2 $18,164 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,940

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,940
07Dec25 FG5 mysu 5K»¹ :22^¸ :46¸» 1:06¶½ 3gk Msw 54000 56 88-63 3 3 4¸¡ 4¼ 4¸¡ 3»£ Concepcion A 122 L 1.20 Betty's Dance122¹ Chardan124¸£ Bodacious Beauty122¸¡ improved outside 5
17Oct25 Kee8 ft 1B»^ :49º^ 1:14»» 1:46¸» 3gk Msw 110000 54 50-57 6 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5½ 6¶½¢ Concepcion A 120 L 16.24 Jewel Box120¨© Aeolian120¸¡ Clairita120¸ stalk 3w,faded btw3/16 7
14Sep25 CD7 gd 6f»^ :22ºº :45»½ 1:10¹¶ 3gk Msw 120000 76-58 3 5 6¹¡ 7½£ 9¿ 9¶»£ Concepcion A 121 L 9.70 Gin's Beach Road121»¢ Madison's Charm121¶ Quick to Charm121¶¡ ins-2p,5p1/4,no factor 12
26Jul25 Elp5 ft 6K¼» :22¸¼ :45º^ 1:17½» 3gk Msw 100000 88-79 6 4 3¶ 3¡ 2¡ 3¸ Concepcion A 119 L 11.71 Contrary119¶ Quick to Charm119¶ Bodacious Beauty119¡ 3w btw,bid,turned away 10
17Jan25 FG7 ft u 5K»^ :22º» :46¼¾ 1:05º¾ 3 k Msw 58000 67-57 8 6 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 6¼¢ 8¶^ McMahon C 120 L 5.60 Hey Bertie120¶¡ Tempting Eve120¸¢ Betty's Dance120¸¢ track ins,chased,faded 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.4b 81/93 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 37/85 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 49/87 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 40/96

4
10-1 Yellow

Carae (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Caravaggio - Hennyville by Henny Hughes, NY
Turquoise, Black Circle and Horsehead, Turquoise Sleeves, Black Chevrons

0.00 Own: Dark Horse Racing Stable (Brian Hahn)
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (13-1-1-3)

HUNTER REA (44-3-5-4) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 20/49 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1bg 5/107 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 14/89 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 65/96

5
20-1 Green

Mo Complex 46 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Complexity - Ma Mo by Uncle Mo, KY
Light Blue, White Stars, Red and White Stripped Sleeves

56 Own: Choctaw Racing Stable (Perry Sutherland)
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (20-0-1-3)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,159 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,159
Life: 3 0 0 1 $9,409 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep25 CD7 gd 6f»^ :22ºº :45»½ 1:10¹¶ 3gk Msw 120000 93-47 2 6 3¶ 8¾¢ 11¶¹ 11¸¶ Saez G 121 L 60.96 Gin's Beach Road121»¢ Madison's Charm121¶ Quick to Charm121¶¡ stalked ins,wknd 3/8 12
16Aug25 Elp2 ft 6f¹» :22¸¿ :45»½ 1:10^º 3gk Msw 100000 57-53 4 5 5¸¡ 5º 5½ 5¶º£ Leparoux J R 119 L 4.25 Untamed Moment119£ Quick to Charm119¶£ Taverna119¼ step slow st,5p,tired 5
23Aug24 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :22º» :45º¿ 1:11º¶ 2 k Msw 52500 75-67 2 4 1¡ 2¡ 2¹ 3º¢ Rendon J 117 2.50 Chantico117º¢ Princess of Omaha117«¬ Mo Complex117¸£ vied inside, dug in 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 34/125 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 32/90 14 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/22 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.3b 48/137

6
5-1 Black

Tempting Eve 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Alternation - Tempting Our Fate by Acclamation, KY
Black, White 'JD', White Chevrons on Sleeves

79 Own: JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie Slawson)
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (14-6-2-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (145-22-19-27) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 4 2 $98,038
2025: 9 0 4 3 $109,038 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 5 3 $120,638 Distance: 7 0 5 1 $89,038

Track: 4 0 3 1 $39,920
10Sep25 KD5 fm p 6K¹¹ :22¼º :45½^ 1:14»º 3gk Msw 170000 73-83 3 3 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¹¡ Ortiz J L 121 L 5.53 Dashin' Diva121¹ Lots of Kisses121¡ Tempting Eve121£ insd/off rail,mssd 2nd 12
04Aug25 Elp9 fm p 5K¼¼ :21º» :43»¹ 1:01¾½ 3gk Msw 100000 107-82 3 11 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2«¬ Bejarano R 119 L 2.72 Theatrix119«¬ Tempting Eve119¶¡ Texas Queen119«¬ late bid, not enough 12
25Jun25 CD9 fm p¸º 5K¹» :22^¼ :44º¿ 1:02½¸ 3gk Msw 120000 99-78 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸ Bejarano R 118 L 4.19 Murphy Girl118¡ One Front War124«¬ Lucy McGee118¶¡ 3p upr, btw 1/8, yield 11
05Jun25 CD4 fm p¹¼ 5K½^ :21½¹ :44º^ 1:02¶¹ 3gk Msw 120000 80-79 3 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¶£ Bejarano R 118 L 2.64 Magic Escapade124¶£ Tempting Eve118«¬ Magical Day118¨© ins,dueled place,lastd 9
10May25 CD5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :48½½ 1:13^» 1:36¸º 3gk Msw 120000 65-78 12 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 5º Curtis B 118 L 11.79 Wedding Mood118¶¡ In the Stars118¶¡ Time Stone125¶ tug ins,headd 1/8,fade 12
19Apr25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21¿^ :45»¸ 1:10¿¼ 3 k Msw 110000 107-77 1 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 3¾ Bacon T W 122 L 3.10 Coaster122¾ Avery's Mischief122«¬ Tempting Eve122«¬ vied inside,missed 2nd 6
23Mar25 FG5 fm p 5K¶½ :22½¼ :46¹¸ 1:04»¸ 3 k Msw 52000 86-79 2 5 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ Geroux F 120 L *1.80 Scattitude120¨μ I'm Mo Joke120«¬ Tempting Eve120¨© ins,dueld,game,outkckd 10
15Feb25 FG1 fm p 5K¶½ :22¼¼ :46»^ 1:04¿^ 3 k Msw 55000 84-75 6 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Geroux F 120 L *2.20 Funny Lady120¡ Tempting Eve120º Kissin Riches120¸¢ ins winner,game,bested 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/26 a23 Dec 25 FG 5F ft :59.4b 1/20 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/89 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.2b 14/50

7
8-1 Orange

Chardan 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 More Than Ready - Boreale by Makfi (GB), KY
Purple, Light Gray Chevrons, Purple Sleeves

64 Own: Up and Up Racing (Steve Urbach)
Trn: Mary C. Brock (0-0-0-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (142-21-21-16) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $7,240
2025: 3 0 1 2 $20,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $10,800
Life: 7 0 1 2 $29,590 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $16,800

Track: 1 0 1 0 $10,800
07Dec25 FG5 mysu 5K»¹ :22^¸ :46¸» 1:06¶½ 3gk Msw 54000 62 88-70 1 5 3¸¡ 3º 3¶¡ 2¹ Loveberry J 124 L 5.30 Betty's Dance122¹ Chardan124¸£ Bodacious Beauty122¸¡ gained, held at bay 5
08Mar25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¹ :47¹¶ 1:14¸½ 46k Msw 47300 89-55 3 6 4»¡ 4¼¡ 4º¡ 3¸£ Hamilton W 126 L 3.40 Ringer Card126¸ Sweet Distraction126£ Chardan126¹¢ flattened out inside 7
24Jan25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¾¿ :48½» 1:16^¸ 46k Msw 47300 36-54 5 6 6»¡ 4º¢ 3¹¡ 3¡ Toledo J 126 L 6.40 Wine and Roses126¡ She's Wicked Smart126«¬ Chardan126«¬ rallied between horses 7
22Aug24 Sar10 gd p 5K¶^^ :22º½ :46½¶ 1:04½¹ 3gk Msw 100000 71-81 4 6 9» 7º¢ 8º¡ 4¸£ Santana, Jr. R 119 L 56.75 La Salvadorena119¸ Out too Late119¨μ Shop Lifting119¡ ins turn,3w1/4,angled 9
28Jun24 Baq6 fm o¸º 6f¸» :22¼¸ :45¶¶ 1:08º¾ 3gk Msw 90000 62-69 8 10 7º 8»¡ 9»£ 10¼¢ Castellano J 118 L 74.50 Risk Threshold124¶¡ Scarlet Poppy118¶¡ Out too Late118¡ wbmpd brk,stdy,4w,6w1/4 10
28Apr24 GP5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49^º 1:12¿^ 1:41¶» 3 k Msw 60000 62-79 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 5º 4» Morales A 118 L 10.20 Catholika118¡ Strife118¸¢ On Moonlight Bay118¸¢ inside, one-paced lane 7
31Mar24 GP4 fm p¶^ 1mº» :46½¹ 1:10º¶ 1:34¸» 3 k Msw 89000 78-73 1 7»¡ 7» 9¼ 5¹¡ 5¼¢ Morales A 118 L 91.40 Turf Rocket118¹ Leo Toro118¶¢ St. Susan118£ no menace inside 11
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 78/136 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 69/107 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :53.1b 71/73

8
7-2 Pink

Aurora Sky 56 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Gun Runner - Table Three Ten by El Prado (IRE), KY
Orange, Three Black Lines White "MPR"

84 Own: Randall Hartley and Morplay Racing LLC (Rich Mendez
Trn: Joe Sharp (62-16-10-7)

PACO LOPEZ (137-24-18-20) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $24,000
2025: 2 0 1 0 $24,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $24,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 FG5 fm p 1B¶^¼ :47¿¿ 1:13^½ 1:43¶¾ 3gk Msw 55000 81-80 9 7»¡ 6» 9»¡ 7»¡ 7¾£ Ortiz J L 121 L *1.30 Lady Iva121¡ Awesomesauce121¸£ Channel Check121¶¡ mvd up btw, no rally 12
13Nov25 CD10 fm p¸º 5f¹¼ :22º¸ :45¹½ :57¶¼ 3gk Msw 120000 55-88 9 12 10¼¢ 9»£ 5º¢ 2¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L 12.77 Spring Dancer122¡ Aurora Sky122¨μ Justine122¨© step slw st,6p1/4,late 12
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.4b 5/11 12 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.2b 12/12 30 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52b 41/49 6 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.4bg 5/7

9
10-1 Aqua

Zettie 45 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Cross Traffic - Giantess by Giant's Causeway, AR
Orange, White and Black Blocks on Belt, White and Black Blocks on Band on Sleeves

35 Own: Ashley Massengale
Trn: Daisy K. Olivo (3-1-1-0)

DECLAN CANNON (70-7-8-7) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $4,400
2025: 9 0 2 1 $30,767 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $11,400
Life: 9 0 2 1 $30,767 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,400
29Nov25 FG3 fm p½ 7K¶¸» :23º¿ :46º¹ 1:31º¾ 3gk Mcl 30000 40 53-62 7 6 6»¡ 6¶^ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Cannon D 124 hoL 23.20 McKinzie River121¨μ Zettie124¨μ Sunday Slipper121¼ loomed 4w, nailed 7
19Oct25 Kee2 sys 7fº¹ :22º¿ :45¼º 1:25½¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 43 50-15 11 7 8½¡ 9¶¸ 11¶¿ 11¹»¢ Diaz C 124 bL 47.20 Well Aware121¶ Smokin Hot Wife121¶¢ Sevenon121¨μ 3p, outrun 11
31Jul25 Prm8 ft 1m¸½ :48¼¼ 1:14^» 1:39¼¼ 36k Mcl 10000 31-18 4 6»¡ 6» 5½¡ 4¶^ 4¸¶ De La Cruz W 124 BL 7.20 Ride118£ Actin' Up124¶^¢ Luckie Goldie116¶^ inside 2nd,no impact 6
20Jun25 Prm5 ft 6f¹^ :22¶¸ :45º¾ 1:10º¹ 36k Mcl 30000 40-38 3 5 6¶^ 6¶¶ 5¶¸ 5¸¹£ Jordan K R 124 BL 20.20 Sultry Kitten124¿£ Mathurine124¿£ Now We Go118¶ svd grnd,no menace 6
26May25 Prm1 ft 1m¸½ :49¼¸ 1:14¾º 1:39¼¹ 36k Msw 34500 36-52 3 2¸ 2¸¡ 3¶ 5»¡ 5¶^¡ Gonzalez E 125 BL 12.10 Esperanza's Spirit115¶£ Miss Classified125»¢ Swiss Dancer125£ stalk pace,ask 2nd,wkn 5
02May25 OP12 sys 6f¾^ :22^¾ :46¹¼ 1:12¼¹ 3gklMsw 110000 46-50 4 3 7¼¢ 7¿¢ 5¼ 3º£ Poston A K 115¶ L̂ 57.90 Ministry's Destiny120º¢ Moneta120¡ Zettie115¡ 4w rally 3rd 11
12Apr25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :50»¶ 1:17º» 1:49¿» 3gklMcl 50000 38-46 8 1º 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2º Poston A K 115¶ L̂ 43.00 Moenchanted125º Zettie115¸¢ Melania T125¡ cleared, no match late 8
17Feb25 OP1 ft 1m¼^ :49¸º 1:15¹º 1:41½¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 30-41 5 9¾ 9¼¢ 7½ 7¿ 6¶^¡ Borel C H 120 hL 29.60 Cosmic Chic120¸ Open Flame117»¢ Chapter and Verse117¨μ passed tiring rivals 9
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 68/108 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.4b 83/96 15 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.4bg 31/33 10 Oct 25 Btp 5F ft 1:03b 5/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Bodacious Beauty,Aurora Sky will race with Blinkers On

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 5 (6-10)

6 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which
Have Not Won Two Races Since July 8, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500 (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or
Less Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Twofexusnexus 68© (L)
Ch.g.6 El Deal - Wildwood Kantharos by Kantharos, LA
Green, Orange Belt, Orange Bars on White Sleeves

71 $12,500 Own: Fionn MacCumhal Racing (Harry Bruns)
Trn: Joe Sharp (62-16-10-7)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (40-1-2-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 4 0 1 $43,340 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $15,330
Life: 19 5 1 2 $77,190 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 0 1 $16,400
14Dec25 FG8 ft 5K»º :22¸¹ :45º¾ 1:04¹¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 70 55-69 6 10 10»¢ 10¼ 9¾ 8¶¶¡ Lopez P 121 bL 6.80 Guile122¶¡ Gavel122¶¢nSolidify124£ whop st, no impact 10
21Nov25 FG2 ft 6f½º :21º½ :45¾º 1:12¹º 3g lClm 12500cnd-c 74 109-80 5 5 4¸¢ 3¶ 3¶¡ 1£ Rodriguez J L 121 bL *2.30 Twofexusnexus121£ Munnings Catsle121¶£ Catalina Day124¨© svgrnd, duel, edged 6

Claimed by Fionn MacCumhal Racing from Anthony's Feed and Farm Supply, Inc. for $12,500, Bourgeois Keith G. - Trainer
25Oct25 Ded4 mys 7f¶» :23¼¸ :48»¶ 1:27»» 3g lClm 7500nw4/L 69 70-87 6 5 4¹¡ 3¶ 1º 1¸£ Rodriguez J L 120 bL *2.00 Twofexusnexus120¸£ Red Idol120¶£ Game and Gormley120¸¡ pulled away, urging 10
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 36/49 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.4b 22/50

2
8-1 White

Speightful One 74© (L)
B.g.5 Speightster - Encore Kitten by Kitten's Joy, LA
Green, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING"

75 $12,500 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Joe Castillo)
Trn: Cesar Govea (20-3-2-1)

JAMISON MUDD (29-0-3-2) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $100
2025: 11 3 3 1 $85,900 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $13,200
Life: 24 7 3 3 $133,880 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $7,900

Track: 7 1 0 1 $17,680
18Dec25 FG9 ft 6f½^ :22^¸ :45»¾ 1:10»» 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x 75 84-80 3 3 2¡ 2¶ 5¸¡ 5¹¢ Mudd J 120 bL 81.40 Smash It118«¬ Dapper Moon118¨μ Voila Magic120¶£ wpress, lost crop, fade 9
07Jun25 Evd10 ft 7f¹^ :22¿^ :45¸¸ 1:23¼º 3g lStr 10000cnd 37-72 1 4 5¼ 5¿¡ 5¿¡ 2¶¶¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 119» bfL 9.20 Astrologysprotege120¶¶¢ Speightful One119«¬ Home Visit120«¬ traild,rallied for 2nd 7
25May25 Lad2 ft 5K¸^ :22¸» :45»¸ 1:04¶¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 51-72 1 5 5º¡ 5º¡ 5»¡ 3º Batista A X 119 bfL 4.90 Uncle Berley122¶ My Man Flintstone118¹ Speightful One119¶¡ closed well belatedly 7
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37b 4/22 22 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :37.4b 7/15

3
20-1 Blue

Creole Charlie 61© (L)
B.g.8 My Pal Charlie - Cajun Yankee by Yankee Gentleman, LA
Blue, White Stripes, White Stripes on Sleeves

59 $12,500 Own: Dianne Borel
Trn: Roland Patt, Jr. (4-0-1-0)

JOSE RIQUELME (30-4-4-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 0 2 $19,215 Off (Dirt): 11 1 0 4 $38,679
Life: 48 9 5 9 $231,264 Distance: 9 4 1 1 $64,080

Track: 21 4 2 5 $136,549
17Dec25 Ded5 mys 6K¹¾ :23¼¾ :47¾¼ 1:20¿¸ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 68 82-22 4 3 2¶ 3¹ 9¶¹ 9¸¿¢ Ledet T 121 fL 32.10 Dried Pepper124¶ B Minor124¼¢ Steauxlit121º brief speed, done 9
15Nov25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶½ :45¿º :58¼¹ 3g lClm 4000 71 30-68 7 7 9¾¢ 7½¡ 7º¡ 6¾¢ Vargas J P 120 L 11.30 Drilling Report115¶ Holy Bayou120» Oceola120¡ wide, no factor 9
01Aug25 Evd5 ft 5Kº» :22º¼ :45¿^ 1:04½» 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 66-65 2 10 4¶£ 3¶¡ 3» 6¶^ Ebow III W 114» L 18.40 Drilling Report121«¬ Bind Faith119½¢ Oncoming Train122«¬ chased, flattened 11

4
8-1 Yellow

Late September 65© (L)
B.h.6 Munnings - Hello Maggie May by Lemon Drop Kid, LA
Baby Blue, Yellow Circle, Pink 'S', Pink Stars on Yellow Sleeves

76 $12,500 Own: Kevin Stedman
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (20-6-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (137-24-18-20) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $4,600
2025: 4 0 1 1 $12,850 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $8,250
Life: 14 3 2 3 $210,570 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $8,250

Track: 6 1 1 1 $92,250
18Dec25 FG9 ft 6f½^ :22^¸ :45»¾ 1:10»» 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x 65 56-72 6 9 8º¡ 7¹£ 7º 7¼£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 28.30 Smash It118«¬ Dapper Moon118¨μ Voila Magic120¶£ no menace 9
22Nov25 FG7 ft 6f¾¶ :22¶½ :44¿¿ 1:10¸¹ 3g lStk - ANeyMemB - 100k 68 31-63 4 7 8½¡ 8¾ 8¶¹ 8¶»¢ Nieves E 118 L 41.70 Not On Herb124£ Geaux Sugar124¨μ El Dinero122¸ trailed 8
30Aug25 Lad3 ft 6f¸^ :22»¸ :45»^ 1:09»» 3g lStk - LaCupSpntB - 75k 65-93 4 5 5»¡ 4º 3¼ 3¶¸¡ Nieves E 118 L 11.60 He's Just Lucky124º¡ El Dinero122¾ Late September118¨μ 2nd flight 3w,held 3rd 8
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 42/86 13 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49bg 5/21 a23 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 1/7

5
4-1 Green

Charco 73© (L)
Ch.g.7 El Deal - Coteau Kitten by Tale of the Cat, LA
White, Purple 'CC', Purple Sleeves

85 $12,500 Own: Glynn A. Puryear Jr. Racing Stable LLC (Glynn A. Pury
Trn: Jonas B. Gibson (9-0-0-4)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (145-22-19-27) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $4,600
2025: 7 0 4 2 $27,355 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $10,595
Life: 30 6 10 7 $218,615 Distance: 5 3 0 1 $33,535

Track: 10 2 2 2 $87,405
14Dec25 FG8 ft 5K»º :22¸¹ :45º¾ 1:04¹¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 72 80-90 9 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 3¸£ Pedroza, Jr. M 117 L 7.10 Guile122¶¡ Gavel122¶¢nSolidify124£ tracked 4w, at bay 10
22Oct25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¶ :45^¼ :57¿¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 69 72-89 7 2 4¹ 3» 3¸ 2¸ DelCid V 117 L 5.40 Helladic117¸ Charco117¶¢ Astrologysprotege117¸¡ rail bid, clear 2nd 9
05Aug25 Lad1 ft 6f¸^ :23¹^ :46¼¿ 1:11¶» 3g lSOC 7500 - N 65-86 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2£ Dominguez J 118 L *1.70 Fiesty Fist117£ Charco118£ Like This118¡ 2w,outer prssr,clr,gme 5
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 10/87 14 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 9/77 6 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 17/55 10 Oct 25 Lad 5F ft 1:03b 7/19

6
6-1 Black

Ampitup 65© (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Half Ours - Stingray City by Hard Spun, LA
Yellow, Hunter Green Diamonds, Hunter Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

65 $12,500 Own: Thomas Ajubita and Sturges J. Ducoing
Trn: Sturges J. Ducoing (29-4-4-4)

BEN CURTIS (108-19-17-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,220
2025: 11 4 1 1 $52,600 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $14,400
Life: 16 5 1 2 $75,640 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,380

Track: 5 4 1 0 $46,200
21Dec25 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¼ :45¿¸ 1:12^º 3g lClm 5000cnd-c 66 82-65 8 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ Curtis B 122 bL *.90 Ampitup122«¬ Samurai's Grandson121¨μ Hooray Austin121¼¢ press, bid, just held 9

Claimed by Ajubita, Thomas and Ducoing, Sturges J. from Gerard Jordan for $5,000, Russell Brittany T. - Trainer
29Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¾ :22¸¹ :45½½ 1:12»¼ 3g lClm 5000cnd-c 64 86-71 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 1¶£ Murrill M 119 bL *1.50 Ampitup119¶£ Apriority Rocket121¶£ Hooray Austin121¸¡ pace, duel, edged 6

Claimed by Gerard Jordan from Tri-Star Racing LLC and Joey Foster Racing and Farm LLC for $5,000, Foster Joseph M. - Trainer
07Nov25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¹ :46^¾ :58¾½ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 65 55-53 2 9 4¸ 9º 6¼¡ 7¾£ Castillo A 118 bfL 35.70 Double Edge Sword120º£ Butcher Holler117¶ Country Guy116¡ no threat late 10
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.1b 3/16 23 Oct 25 Lad 5F ft 1:03.1b 4/6 11 Oct 25 Lad 5F hy 1:04b 3/7

7
3-1 Orange

Autie 69© (L)
B.g.5 Audible - You Laughin by Sharp Humor, LA
White, Burnt Orange Star, Burnt Orange Bars on Sleeves

84 $12,500 Own: Corinne Heiligbrodt, L. William Heiligbrodt, Coteau Gro
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (30-5-5-5)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (75-22-11-11) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $2,600
2025: 3 2 1 0 $30,602 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 3 1 0 $63,602 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $14,202

Track: 1 1 0 0 $33,000
13Nov25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22^» :45»½ 1:03½¸ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 59 70-93 2 3 4¶¢ 3¶ 1¹ 1¸£ Asmussen E 122 L *.60 Autie122¸£ Ore Mine122¡ Charming Tiger118¸¢ chased inside, driving 8
17Sep25 Lad1 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :21½¿ :44»¾ :56¶½ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 85-78 2 4 2¸ 2¸ 2¸ 2¸ Dominguez J 124 L 2.80 Orleans Tourist122¸ Autie124¡ Petitfor122» bump,chased,held plc 6
22Jul25 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¹ :45½^ 1:11¿¾ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 87-81 2 4 4¸¢ 5¹¢ 3¸¡ 1¡ Pena J 118» L 4.30 Autie118¡ Fire in My Sul125¶¡ Country Hit120¸¡ wbumped start, up late 6
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :51.3b 11/21 6 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :51.4b 25/30 22 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :52.0b 16/17 30 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :51.2b 11/18

8
15-1 Pink

Myglorybee 69© (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Hard Aces - Platinum Kitty by Forefathers, LA
Pink, Teal 'BSD' on White Diamond, Pink and Teal Diamonds on White Sleeves

80 $12,500 Own: Robert Joseph and Dana Salome
Trn: Joe Duhon (31-3-1-1)

EMANUEL NIEVES (60-7-3-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $7,200
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,110 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $14,200
Life: 19 4 5 0 $144,870 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,400

Track: 6 2 1 0 $85,600
27Nov25 FG10 ft 6f½» :22¹^ :45¿¸ 1:10¼¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x 73 64-74 1 7 8¸¡ 8¸¡ 4¹ 6¾¢ Nieves E 120 bL 16.60 F T W Slam120¹¢ Conejo Chapin118¶ Avery's Gem120¶¡ sttld,bid5w,no threat 9
30Aug25 Lad3 ft 6f¸^ :22»¸ :45»^ 1:09»» 3g lStk - LaCupSpntB - 75k 51-87 5 7 7½¡ 5º¡ 4¼¡ 6¶»¡ Borel C H 120 bL 22.80 He's Just Lucky124º¡ El Dinero122¾ Late September118¨μ wrail trip,no late kick 8
26Jul25 Evd9 ft 6f¹» :22¶» :45¸½ 1:10º¹ 3g lAlw 37000cnd 83-72 3 7 5¸ 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 5¶¶¢ Dominguez J 122 bL 13.40 El Dinero124¶¡ Saint Gabriel122£ Lauri's Wish122¾£ wrough st,adv3-4w,fltnd 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 61/93 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51b 80/95 17 Nov 25 FG 6F ft 1:14.2b 2/3 28 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/5

9
20-1 Aqua

Father Goose 62© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Violence - Who'sgotthegoose by Street Boss, LA
Baby Blue, White Stars and Green Stripes 'D' Logo, White Stars on Sleeves

68 $12,500 Own: Darrin Dares
Trn: Aubrie Suarez (7-0-1-1)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (142-21-21-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $29,200
2025: 9 2 1 0 $25,200 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 0 $25,650
Life: 35 5 7 2 $132,810 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $16,200

Track: 12 1 2 0 $23,200
14Dec25 FG8 ft 5K»º :22¸¹ :45º¾ 1:04¹¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 63 79-68 2 6 4¶¡ 4¸ 8½¡ 9¶¸¢ McMahon C 117 bL 94.90 Guile122¶¡ Gavel122¶¢nSolidify124£ close up, faded 1/8 10
27Jun25 Evd4 ft 5Kº» :22º¼ :45¼¹ 1:04¹½ 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 56-54 4 4 3¸ 3¸ 6»¡ 6¶¹¡ Melancon J 119 bfL 7.00 Grand Academic119«¬ Craken Jax119¡ Chad's Flashy Ways119»¢ trkd3w,tired upper str 6
07Jun25 Evd10 ft 7f¹^ :22¿^ :45¸¸ 1:23¼º 3g lStr 10000cnd ----- 2 7 -- -- -- -- Melancon J 122 bfL 4.50 Astrologysprotege120¶¶¢ Speightful One119«¬ Home Visit120«¬wstumbled st,lost rider 7
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :51.1b 14/24 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 55/69 22 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.4b 1/2

10
8-1 Purple

Catalina Day 64© (L)
B.g.6 Catalina Red - Double Points Day by Storm Day, LA
Black, Teal Sash

62 $12,500 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Michele Rodriguez)
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (24-1-1-1)

C J MCMAHON (118-10-10-17) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 2 4 $46,945 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $33,700
Life: 24 4 3 7 $86,885 Distance: 7 1 1 4 $24,265

Track: 7 0 1 4 $12,355
12Dec25 Ded5 wf 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :45¿º :58¼¾ 3g lStr 5000cnd 72 64-32 3 4 4¸¡ 6»¡ 6¾£ 6¸¸¡ DelCid V 122 bL 6.20 Drilling Report117¶¢ Prado's Priority124¶¡ Oceola120¹ outrun 6
21Nov25 FG2 ft 6f½º :21º½ :45¾º 1:12¹º 3g lClm 12500cnd 71 124-74 1 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¡ McMahon C 124 bL 4.80 Twofexusnexus121£ Munnings Catsle121¶£ Catalina Day124¨© pace, duel, wknd late 6
25Oct25 Ded8 mys 5f¸¼ :22¶¼ :46¶¼ :59º» 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 69 82-80 4 3 3¶ 2«¬ 3¨μ 1¶ McMahon C 120 bL 9.20 Catalina Day120¶ Running Bayou118¶£ Pennys Deal120£ dueled, clear late 6
Workout(s): a2 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :34.4bg 1/11 15 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :37.2b 9/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS/ $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-10)

7 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F). For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $12,500. Weight, 124 Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over On The Turf
Since December 8 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500 (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Allowance Horses Preferred. (If deemed
inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and 70 Yards.) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 21 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Captivating Star 64© (L)
B.g.5 Star Guitar - Unamused by Street Sense, LA
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

73 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (78-10-10-11)

PACO LOPEZ (137-24-18-20) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 3 0 $39,930
2025: 5 0 3 0 $22,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 3 0 $41,490 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $19,560

Track: 8 0 2 0 $21,890
13Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸¸ :47¸» 1:11¿¾ 1:36¼º 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 62 99-94 9 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¸¡ 3¡ 2¡ Lopez P 120 fL 6.60 Slick and Fast120¡ Captivating Star120¸£ Turf Monster118¶¢ 5wbid, nailed 11
28Jun25 Evd7 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :49¸¾ 1:14»½ 1:38¾º 3g lAlw 35000nw2/L 59-75 2 1¡ 1¹ 1¡ 2¡ 2¡ Rodriguez J L 122 ofL 11.70 Laser Clad119¡ Captivating Star122¸ Magnolia West119¨μ pace, dug in,2nd best 7
20Mar25 FG8 fm p 1m¼» :49¾¸ 1:14¶^ 1:38¼º 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 69-68 9 4¸ 3¶ 5¹¡ 9¼¢ 9¶^¢ Torres J A 122 bfL 16.00 Wicked Secret122¶¢ Turf Monster117«¬ Slick and Fast122¡ 4p,bmp 5pbtw upr,faded 10
02Feb25 FG3 fm p¶¼ *1m¼» :49¹¿ 1:14¾¿ 1:40¶» 4g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 91-84 2 5º 5º 5¹¡ 6¼ 6¾ Murrill M 121 bL 9.00 Passing Judgment121¹ Wicked Secret121º Unified Report121¡ ins,chsd 2p2nd,no bid 9
02Jan25 FG4 fm p¶¾ *7K¼^ :25»¹ :48¾¾ 1:35^¿ 3g lClm 25000cnd 83-75 9 10 8º¢ 5º 3¹¡ 2¶¢ Murrill M 122 bfL 7.90 Tonteria122¶¢ Captivating Star122¡ Cypress Gold122¶£ ins,3p btw 1/8,rallied 10
23Aug24 Evd6 fm p 7Kº^ :24»¸ :49º¼ 1:33»º 3g lMcl 20000 (20-17.5) 61-55 2 4 4º 3¹ 1¸ 1¨© Nieves E 120 bfL *1.90 Captivating Star120¨© Toni's Inferno120¸¢ Mo Can Do122¶£ all out, held on 7
13Jun24 Evd1 fm p¸^ *7K»^ :23¶¿ :47¶¶ 1:31¶¶ 3g lMcl 20000 (20-15) 102-58 7 6 4º 3¸ 6¾¡ 6¼¢ Guerrero J A 118 bL 3.60 Midnight Halo118¶£ Temple of Peace118¹¢ Mo Can Do123£ in close, bid, empty 8
Workout(s): a23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/32 15 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 14/33 8 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.2b 2/35 1 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 8/38

2
6-1 White

Tensas Camp Road 74© (L)
Ch.c.4 Vino Rosso - Harbor Princess by Boston Harbor, LA
Grey, White 'AKC' Burgundy Diamond,

75 Own: Really Really Racing, LLC (Kenneth Dubois)
Trn: Alexis Claire (25-5-4-4)

BEN CURTIS (108-19-17-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 0 3 $35,810
2025: 11 2 0 3 $35,275 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $320
Life: 14 2 0 3 $38,005 Distance: 10 2 0 3 $34,880

Track: 6 0 0 2 $11,680
13Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸¸ :47¸» 1:11¿¾ 1:36¼º 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 75 103-79 10 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶ 8»¢ 7¿¢ Curtis B 118 bL 4.70 Slick and Fast120¡ Captivating Star120¸£ Turf Monster118¶¢ 3w, squeezed, flatten 11
22Nov25 FG5 fm p 1m¾½ :49^¸ 1:12½¾ 1:36¶½ 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 70 52-79 2 6¹ 5¹ 6¹¢ 4¹¡ 3º¡ Curtis B 118 bL 7.30 Boss of All Bosses118¹£ Flash N Class121£ Tensas Camp Road118¶¢ 3w, up for show 12
15Sep25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :46¾º 1:11ºº 1:35½¾ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L-c 45-80 3 10¶¶ 10¿¡ 8¾¡ 7»¢ 3¶¢ Nieves E 116 bL 5.20 Big Drinker123£ Heat Lightning123¡ Tensas Camp Road116«¬ best stride late 10

Claimed by Really Really Racing LLC from Foreman, Sr. Guy for $15,000, Faul Jason - Trainer
06Sep25 Lad6 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :50º¼ 1:15^¹ 1:43¶¶ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 13-67 3 6½¡ 6½¡ 7¾ 7¶^ 5¶¼£ Lozada C 117 bL 28.90 All in Sync121¹£ Just Ask Watts121¼¢ Don'task Don'ttell121º£ 4-w 2nd, never fired 7
28Jul25 Lad1 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :47¹¿ 1:11¹» 1:36¹¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L-c 69-87 1 3¸ 4¹ 5¹£ 5¹ 4¶¡ Nieves E 119 bL 3.60 Gabarra125¨μ Big Tap Baby122¶¢ Incredible Shot125¨© inside trip,not enough 9

Claimed by Foreman, Sr. Guy from Really Really Racing LLC for $15,000, Claire Alexis - Trainer
15Jul25 Lad1 fm p 1m¸» :48¾¶ 1:13½¶ 1:39¿¸ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 81-82 6 5º¡ 5º¡ 6» 3¸¡ 1¡ Nieves E 120 bL 2.90 Tensas Camp Road120¡ He's a Fine Baby118¶ Beach Blanket118¶¡ up in final strides 7
16Jun25 Lad3 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¸¿ 1:13»º 1:43¿¾ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 85-52 5 2¡ 2¶ 4º 5¾ 5¶¼£ Nieves E 120 bL 4.00 Sweet Talkin Slick118»¢ Beach Blanket123º£ Regatta Bay123£ pressed,tired, stopped 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :36.3b 5/27 11 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 15/28 24 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :51.0b 9/13

3
8-1 Blue

Bob's Channel 39© (L)
Ch.g.4 English Channel - Hot Tempo by Heatseeker (IRE), LA
Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

51 Own: Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and John Duviei
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (35-7-4-3)

DECLAN CANNON (70-7-8-7) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $32,400
2025: 3 1 0 0 $32,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $32,400 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $32,400

Track: 3 1 0 0 $32,400
11Dec25 FG1 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¶¾ :47¹¶ 1:12¾½ 1:37¾¿ 3g lMsw 54000 29 71-75 1 11¶¶ 11½ 11¸£ 3¶¡ 1¶£ Cannon D 121 bL 3.80 Bob's Channel121¶£ Musical Band121£ Global Honor121¸¢ trail, outs bid, firm 11
07Mar25 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¿½ 1:12¿½ 1:42½º 3g lMsw 52000 58-23 7 4¸ 5¹ 9¾¢ 11¸¶ 11º¶£ Curtis B 117 bL 59.90 Wicked as Haggart117½¢ Who Is Chief125º¡ Silent Breeze118£ tracked 4p,faded 5p2nd 11
19Jan25 FG7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¼¹ 1:15¶» 1:46¼¼ 3g lMsw 58000 52-56 7 10¾¡ 11½¡ 11¼ 10¾ 7¶¸¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 117 bL 23.50 Sippin On Gin117¸¢ Misterholyroller125¶¢ Who Is Chief125»woff slow,ins-3p,imprvd 12
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.1bg 24/29 14 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49bg 25/77 25 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/10

4
8-1 Yellow

Mardi Gras Empire 45© (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Classic Empire - Accolady by Kitten's Joy, LA
Blue, Red 'JGS', Red Diamonds on Sleeves

64 Own: Jayde J. Gelner
Trn: Owner (21-5-2-7)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (145-22-19-27) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $38,800
2025: 2 1 1 0 $38,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $38,800 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,000

Track: 3 1 1 0 $38,800
12Dec25 FG3 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸^ :47^» 1:12¹½ 1:36¼¼ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 36 84-88 9 8¼ 7»£ 7¸£ 4¶¡ 2¶¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 L 6.60 Magnolia West118¶¢ Mardi Gras Empire118¡ Same Play118¨μ w3-4w, stdy5/16, split 11
02Jan25 FG8 fm p¶¾ *7K¼^ :25¿¶ :49¿¸ 1:36º» 3 lMsw 58000 73-62 4 3 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 6.80 Mardi Gras Empire120¨μ Dogwood Crossing120¸ Wayside Drive120¶¡wfrcts,bmp,ins,bid,held 10
23Nov24 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :22¹º :46¿^ 1:12¹º 2 lMsw 58000 59-43 3 6 8¹¢ 8»£ 7¼¢ 9¶¹£ McMahon C 120 L 5.00 Hesper120«¬ Acknowledge120½¡ Cajun Coaster120«¬ 3p turn,7p uppr,no bid 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52b 111/117 3 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 9/35 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 54/83 8 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 20/70

5
9-2 Green

Wicked as Haggart 71© (L)
Ch.g.4 Bobby's Wicked One - Simply Sweet by Super Saver, LA
Blue, Orange and Yellow Leaves, Orange Leaves on Yellow Sleeves

78 Own: Autumn Hill Farms Racing Stables, Inc. (Robert J. Guid
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (60-9-13-7)

JOSE RIQUELME (30-4-4-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 3 0 $64,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $12,000
Life: 5 1 3 0 $64,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 3 0 $64,600
27Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¹ :21¾º :45º¾ 1:09»¿ 3g lAlw 55000nw2/L 63 80-90 5 2 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¹ 2½£ Riquelme J 119 L 4.50 Voila Magic119½£ Wicked as Haggart119º Yorktown Panther119¨μ sttld bk,lugged in str 6
22Mar25 FG7 ft 1B»^ :47º¸ 1:12¶¸ 1:45¸º 3 lStk - CntCtyDry - 100k 74-58 14 9¹¢ 12¼£ 11¿ 12¶^ 12¶½£ Riquelme J 122 L 10.30 Sippin On Gin122«¬ He's Late Again122¨μ Classic Time122¶¡ 6-4p, no impact 14
07Mar25 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¿½ 1:12¿½ 1:42½º 3g lMsw 52000 63-90 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1½¢ Riquelme J 117 L *1.30 Wicked as Haggart117½¢ Who Is Chief125º¡ Silent Breeze118£ stalked 3p,kicked away 11
16Feb25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46¶º 1:11^¸ 3g lMsw 52000 61-75 9 2 3¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹¡ Riquelme J 117 L *.90 Conejo Chapin117¹¡ Wicked as Haggart117»£ The Wicked Cat117£ bid 3w3/8,led 1/4-1/8 11
18Jan25 FG5 sys 6f¾^ :22¶¿ :46¸» 1:11¿½ 3 lMsw 60000 77-74 10 5 5¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2»£ Riquelme J 120 L 6.10 Pair of Socks120»£ Wicked as Haggart120½¡ Hard Line120¶¢ 4-3p,ranged up,2nd bst 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 45/93 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 31/52 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 22/95 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 74/80

6
12-1 Black

Classical Knight 48© (L)
B.g.4 Ocean Knight - Classical Dice by Cherokee Run, LA
Black, Yellow "6" on Sleeves

55 Own: Ashley Lee
Trn: David Terre (14-4-1-1)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (142-21-21-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $14,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,200
Life: 3 1 1 0 $14,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $11,400
11Dec25 FG5 ft 6f¼¿ :21¼¿ :45¹¾ 1:11½¼ 3g lMcl 20000 33 106-77 1 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1»¡ Loveberry J 122 L 4.80 Classical Knight122»¡ Romeo Spikes122½¢ Closing Agent122¶¡ pace, kicked clear 7
10Jul25 Evd4 sys 6f¹» :22¶½ :45¿¾ 1:13¾¿ 3g lMcl 10000 76-57 6 7 6º 7» 5º¡ 2£ Melancon J 121 L 56.70 Z Star121£ Classical Knight121¶ Country Deals124¨μ gaining late, missed 12
20Jun25 Evd9 ft 7f¹^ :22¿¹ :46¼¸ 1:26½¼ 3g lMcl 10000 46-31 6 9 7º 8º¡ 7¾¡ 6¶¹ Melancon J 121 L 29.30 Hudson's Day124º¢ Give Me a Try121¶¡ Like Clockwork116¡ 3p,angle7p lane,no bid 10
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 42/49 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 25/56 14 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.2b 14/18 4 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 7/9

7
8-1 Orange

Magnolia West 72© (L)
B.c.4 West Coast - Worstcasescenario by Forbidden Apple, LA
Orange and White Blocks, Orange Sleeves

76 Own: Eleven One Racing Stables (Kevin Roberts)
Trn: Shane Wilson (78-10-10-11)

EMANUEL NIEVES (60-7-3-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 2 1 $42,050
2025: 7 1 1 2 $29,340 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,440
Life: 12 2 2 2 $49,980 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $29,340

Track: 5 1 0 1 $18,490
12Dec25 FG3 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸^ :47^» 1:12¹½ 1:36¼¼ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 73 79-90 7 7¼ 8½¢ 8¹£ 3¶ 1¶¢ Nieves E 118 bL 8.30 Magnolia West118¶¢ Mardi Gras Empire118¡ Same Play118¨μ 5wbid, kept on 11
22Nov25 FG5 fm p 1m¾½ :49^¸ 1:12½¾ 1:36¶½ 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 69 30-75 1 12¿£ 12¿£ 12¶¶ 9»¡ 6¼£ Nieves E 118 bL 55.20 Boss of All Bosses118¹£ Flash N Class121£ Tensas Camp Road118¶¢ trail, close willingly 12
22Sep25 Lad5 fm p 1m¸» :46»¼ 1:10½^ 1:35½º 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 62-86 5 9¶» 9¶¼ 9¶¶ 8¾£ 8½ Rodriguez J L 118 bfL 16.90 Titanium Deal122«¬ Flash N Class122¶ Southscape122¶¡ trailed, no factor 9
28Jun25 Evd7 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :49¸¾ 1:14»½ 1:38¾º 3g lAlw 35000nw2/L 34-71 6 7½ 7½¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ Nieves E 119 bfL 5.00 Laser Clad119¡ Captivating Star122¸ Magnolia West119¨μ rear,circled3w,gd fins 7
30Apr25 Evd4 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48¾¸ 1:13^¶ 1:38¸½ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 43-84 5 10¶^ 10¿ 10¼¡ 7¸£ 2¶ Guerrero J A 119 bfL 8.50 Wayside Drive117¶ Magnolia West119¡ Causeway Benny120¡ weaved thru foes strch 10
20Mar25 FG8 fm p 1m¼» :49¾¸ 1:14¶^ 1:38¼º 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 54-78 10 7º£ 10»¡ 9½¢ 6¹£ 6º Guerrero J A 117 bfL 14.40 Wicked Secret122¶¢ Turf Monster117«¬ Slick and Fast122¡ brk out,2p-ins,wllngly 10
19Jan25 FG4 ft 1m»^ :48¾¿ 1:15^½ 1:41½¾ 3 lAlw 59000nw2/L 49-68 2 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 5» 5¸¡ 3¹¡ Guerrero J A 119 bL 44.00 He's Late Again122¡ Hesper119¹ Magnolia West119¶¢ ins,3w2nd,stayed on 7
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 54/70 29 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :50b 20/41 21 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 3/13

8
15-1 Pink

Single Shot 66© (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 D'wildcat - Good Southern Gal by Good and Tough, LA
Purple, Purple 'N' on White Ball, Purple Bars on White Sleeves

75 Own: John G. Necaise
Trn: David Terre (14-4-1-1)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (74-6-8-7) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 1 3 3 $45,180
2025: 6 0 1 1 $10,720 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 1 3 3 $48,630 Distance: 13 0 2 2 $20,600

Track: 15 0 0 2 $19,900
12Dec25 FG3 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸^ :47^» 1:12¹½ 1:36¼¼ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 65 93-82 10 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¶ 2¡ 5º£ Hernandez C J 121 L 13.80 Magnolia West118¶¢ Mardi Gras Empire118¡ Same Play118¨μ tracked, 4wbid, emtpy 11
22Nov25 FG5 fm p 1m¾½ :49^¸ 1:12½¾ 1:36¶½ 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 61 59-77 12 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 4»£ Hernandez C J 121 L 76.70 Boss of All Bosses118¹£ Flash N Class121£ Tensas Camp Road118¶¢ track 2p, wknd 1/8 12
08Aug25 Evd5 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48¾¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:37»¶ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 37-80 8 6½ 5½¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 3¶ Melancon J 124 L 5.60 Cunimbus124¡ Doolgaroux124¡ Single Shot124£ steady close,caught 2d 10
05Jul25 Evd4 fm p 7Kº^ :23½^ :47¸½ 1:29»^ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 72-77 3 5 6¼¡ 5º 1¡ 2¹¡ Vargas J P 119 L 17.50 Sir Liam120¹¡ Single Shot119¨μ North of Bali124¶ 4-w, led, caught 10
20Mar25 FG8 fm p 1m¼» :49¾¸ 1:14¶^ 1:38¼º 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 67-69 3 5¸¢ 5¶¡ 7¹£ 8»£ 8¿¡ Barbosa J 122 L 81.80 Wicked Secret122¶¢ Turf Monster117«¬ Slick and Fast122¡ w2wbtw,bmpd/stdy 4p3/16 10
02Jan25 FG4 fm p¶¾ *7K¼^ :25»¹ :48¾¾ 1:35^¿ 3g lClm 25000cnd 88-63 8 2 5¹¡ 4º 6» 6¾ McMahon C 122 L 17.10 Tonteria122¶¢ Captivating Star122¡ Cypress Gold122¶£ 4-2pbtw1st,6p1/4,nobid 10
14Dec24 FG2 fm p¸º *1m¼» :50¶¸ 1:16¸^ 1:42º^ 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 103-58 10 4¹ 4¸ 11¶^ 11¸¹ 11¸¸ Cohen D 121 L 86.10 Fran's Star118¶¢ Court Jester118¶¡ Wicked Secret121¶£ trackd 3p outs,stopped 11
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 38/49 12 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 21/28 31 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 11/18 18 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 23/32
FG-01/08/2026-7 RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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RACE 7 CONTINUED

9
8-1 Aqua

Southscape 74© (L)
B.g.5 Apriority - On Her Terms by Mizzen Mast, LA
Turquoise, Hammer and Dog Emblem on Yellow Ball, Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves

80 Own: Todd G. Citron
Trn: Samuel Breaux (17-1-2-1)

ISAAC CASTILLO (89-17-11-13) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 3 2 $52,430
2025: 10 1 3 2 $52,430 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,480
Life: 12 1 3 3 $60,640 Distance: 7 1 2 1 $41,780

Track: 6 0 2 0 $22,330
12Dec25 FG3 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸^ :47^» 1:12¹½ 1:36¼¼ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L-c 74 84-86 8 6» 6»¡ 6¶£ 5¶¡ 4¸ Castillo I 121 fL *1.80 Magnolia West118¶¢ Mardi Gras Empire118¡ Same Play118¨μ adv btw, split, wknd 11

Claimed by Citron Todd G. from Robin Lane Thoroughbreds, LLC for $25,000, Wilson Shane - Trainer
22Nov25 FG5 fm p 1m¾½ :49^¸ 1:12½¾ 1:36¶½ 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 69 49-76 7 7º 7º 7¹£ 5¹¡ 5¼¡ Lopez P 121 fL 3.90 Boss of All Bosses118¹£ Flsh N Class121£ Tensas Camp Road118¶¢ 2-3w, tip out, improve 12
22Sep25 Lad5 fm p 1m¸» :46»¼ 1:10½^ 1:35½º 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 92-96 4 6½¡ 6½ 4£ 4£ 3¶ Castillo A 122 fL 6.80 Titanium Deal122«¬ Flash N Class122¶ Southscape122¶¡ got thru rail, closed 9
23Aug25 Evd4 fm p 7Kº^ :24¿¹ :50^º 1:30¾¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 51-70 3 2 3¸ 5¹ 4¹¡ 3¹¢ Rodriguez J L 121 fL *1.20 Next Level124¸£ Hard Spun to Run121¡ Southscape121¡ ins,angld uppr,willing 6
03Jul25 Evd3 fm p 1m»^ :49¼¿ 1:14¸º 1:38¶¼ 3g lMsw 34000 67-84 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ McMahon C 124 fL *1.20 Southscape124¶¡ Star Star Star124«¬ Top Notch Protocol121¹¢ dictated pace,hld sway 11
21May25 Evd1 fm p 7Kº^ :24»º :49¸» 1:32»» 3g lMsw 34000 88-78 4 2 2¸ 3¸ 1¡ 2«¬ Castillo A 124 fL *.60 Doolgaroux124«¬ Southscape124¸ Emily's Boy124¶ swung5w, game try 9
24Apr25 Evd5 ft u 1m»» :47¾º 1:13º¹ 1:40º¹ 3g Msw 30000 86-23 6 4¸¡ 3¡ 8¿¢ 8¶» 8¹¸£ Dominguez J 121 L 2.20 Hegs121¨μ Smarty's Back124»£ Steen121¸£ brushed,bid,retreated 9
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 23/49 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 106/117 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 8/73 8 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52b 61/70

10
8-1 Purple

Dude Drop Kid 63© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Lemon Drop Kid - Demure Halo by Quiet American, LA
Neon Green, Hunter Orange and Neon Green Halved Sleeves

75 $12,500 Own: Charles C. and John Dirik, LLC ( Charles Dirik )
Trn: Joseph M. Foster (24-3-7-2)

MITCHELL MURRILL (91-8-15-10) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 3 1 $20,785
2025: 7 2 1 0 $24,765 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 1 $19,566
Life: 42 4 8 5 $105,766 Distance: 14 1 3 1 $26,504

Track: 12 1 4 1 $41,060
08Sep25 Lad2 fm p 7K¸» :24¶» :47¸¼ 1:30¾º 3g lClm 12500 23-79 5 4 5¶¸ 5¶¹ 3¶^ 2º Castillo A 123 bL 4.80 Big Scully123º Dude Drop Kid123¡ American Dollars121¶¢ late run, 2nd best 5
13Aug25 Lad1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :52¾º 1:17¼¹ 1:45¹º 3g lSOC 7500/15000 ---68 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5½ 5¿ Castillo A 123 bL 12.70 Pacificislandtime121¨© American Dollars121¡ Ballinonabudjet123º¡ led, tired, gave way 5
21Jul25 Lad1 fm p 7K¸» :24¸^ :47½½ 1:30¹º 3g SOC 7500/15000 71-84 6 6 4¹¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1£ Castillo A 119 bL 11.40 Dude Drop Kid119£ Flash N Class117¹£nMuffin Nuts117¶¡ dueled,inchd away late 7
20May25 Lad3 fm p 1m¸» :47¼¸ 1:12¸¼ 1:36¾¼ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x 74-79 2 6»¡ 7¼¡ 7½ 5½¡ 5» Pena J 119» bL 3.00 Le Monstre Rapide124¸£ Flash N Class124«¬ Ballinonabudjet124¡ passed tiring ourses 7
18Mar25 FG5 ft 1m»^ :47»¸ 1:11¼¸ 1:37¸» 4g lAoc 20000nw3/L 56-68 5 5» 5¼ 6¶^ 6¶º 6¶½£ Murrill M 124 bL 29.50 Highland Creek121º Kenmore West124º Ballinonabudjet121¸ 3-4p, done early 6
16Feb25 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :46¿^ 1:12¾º 1:45¸» 4g lClm 20000nw3/L 63-73 3 4¿ 4¶^ 4¾¡ 2¡ 1¶£ Murrill M 121 bL 12.40 Dude Drop Kid121¶£ Purrrfect Rhythm121¶£ My Pal Sweet121¨μ 2p,bid 2w btw1/8,clear 7
24Jan25 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47º¾ 1:12½º 1:43¾¶ 4g lAlw 60000nw3/L 40-77 5 6¶¶ 6¶» 6¶^ 5¿ 5¿¡ Hernandez C J 121 bL 63.20 Court Jester124¶£ Brittany's Dream121£ Tambourine Star121¸£ lagged behind,no impct 6
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.4b 5/6 24 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.3b 3/6 a13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49b 1/40 3 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.1b 10/12

11
8-1 Grey

Turf Monster 65© (L)
Ch.g.4 English Channel - Let the Kitten Run by Kitten's Joy, LA
Black, Yellow 'MARKKIM FARMS'

74 Own: Mark Necaise
Trn: Samuel Breaux (17-1-2-1)

AXEL CONCEPCION (112-10-25-15) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $49,950
2025: 6 1 1 1 $51,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,050
Life: 6 1 1 1 $51,000 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $19,800

Track: 3 1 1 1 $47,850
13Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸¸ :47¸» 1:11¿¾ 1:36¼º 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 64 92-89 8 7»£ 7»¢ 6¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¹¢ Concepcion A 118 bfL 4.90 Slick and Fast120¡ Captivating Star120¸£ Turf Monster118¶¢ mid pack, outs, rally 11
28Jun25 Evd7 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :49¸¾ 1:14»½ 1:38¾º 3g lAlw 35000nw2/L 36-71 1 6¼ 6½ 6¹£ 4º¡ 4¸£ Hernandez C J 119 bfL 2.90 Laser Clad119¡ Captivating Star122¸ Magnolia West119¨μ wlate rally, lugged in 7
30May25 Evd6 sysu 1m»» :48¿¹ 1:13¾º 1:40¶¸ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 52-58 2 5½ 6½ 5º¡ 5¼ 5¶¾¡ Hernandez C J 119 bfL 4.80 Bons Temps Roule124¼ Laser Clad119«¬ Sarah's Runner119¡ rear,flattened stretch 6
30Apr25 Evd4 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48¾¸ 1:13^¶ 1:38¸½ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 61-77 10 5º 5¹¡ 5¹ 9º¢ 9» Barrera E J 118 bfL *2.50 Wayside Drive117¶ Magnolia West119¡ Causeway Benny120¡ mid-pack,lacked finish 10
20Mar25 FG8 fm p 1m¼» :49¾¸ 1:14¶^ 1:38¼º 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 61-83 4 6º¢ 8¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¢ 2¶¢ Concepcion A 117 bfL 2.90 Wicked Secret122¶¢ Turf Monster117«¬ Slick and Fast122¡w3p-ins,chk1/4,4w,outkk 10
27Feb25 FG4 gd p¶º *5K¶½ :22¼¾ :47»» 1:05¿½ 3g lMsw 52000 49-75 11 5 7»¢ 7» 3¸ 1¶ Concepcion A 117 bL 6.50 Turf Monster117¶ Custom's Cleared117¸¢ Star Star Star125¡ 3p,6p upr,rallied,edge 11
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 45/49 5 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.3b 7/13 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 65/96 31 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 8/51

12
8-1

AE

Lime
Unified Report 66© (L)
B.g.7 Unified - Closing Report by Closing Argument, LA
Baby Blue, Yellow Circle, Pink 'S', Pink Stars on Yellow Sleeves

81 $12,500 Own: Kevin Stedman
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (20-6-0-0)

BEN CURTIS (108-19-17-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 3 4 $73,145
2025: 5 1 0 3 $20,070 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,750
Life: 27 5 3 5 $276,660 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $23,130

Track: 10 2 1 2 $127,490
10Sep25 Lad3 fm p 1m¸» :48»¼ 1:12¶^ 1:37^¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 80-89 5 3¸ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¶ Lozada C 119 L 9.50 From the Heart120«¬ Parrot Head120¶ Unified Report119¶¡ prss,chs,re-bid,outfin 9
05Aug25 Lad3 fm p 7K¸» :24¸º :48¼¼ 1:30½½ 3g lSOC 5000 - N 95-73 1 2 1¶ 1¡ 3¸ 5» Lozada C 122 L *1.00 American Dollars124¶£ Tonteria120¸¢ Muffin Nuts119£ ins,met outer bids,wkn 6
12May25 Ind3 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :47¸½ 1:11º¶ 1:36¼½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 90-84 7 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1¶ Rocco, Jr. J 122 L 6.40 Unified Report122¶ Hydro Frost115¸¡ Longshadow122¶¢ inside,lasted,driving 8
22Apr25 Ind3 ft 5K¸º :21¾¸ :45^¼ 1:04^¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd 77-65 5 2 4¶£ 4¸ 3¹¡ 3½¢ Rocco, Jr. J 122 fL 3.40 Flowerpecker119¸¢ Keepin It Classy122» Unified Report122¹¡ press4p,gv way5/8,fade 6
02Feb25 FG3 fm p¶¼ *1m¼» :49¹¿ 1:14¾¿ 1:40¶» 4g lAoc 12500nw1/x-c 105-85 9 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¸¡ 3½ Guerrero J A 121 fL 8.60 Passing Judgment121¹ Wicked Secret121º Unified Report121¡ ins,bestd 2w3/16,yield 9

Claimed by Stedman Kevin from Tompkins, Richard Anthony and Reeves, Kathy for $12,500, Wilson Shane - Trainer
25Sep24 Lad8 ft u 5f¸^ :23¸^ :46»» :59¸º 3g Clm 12500cnd ---68 9 4 8¶¶ 9¶¼ 2» 4¸¡ Guerrero J A 121 L 4.50 Atras124¸¢ Cazadero124«¬ Pudding119¨μ forward 4w,weakened 9
01Aug24 Evd7 fm p¸^ *1m»^ :47¼º 1:12¸¸ 1:37¸¿ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/t/x 95-82 8 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¹ 5¶¡ Guerrero J A 121 fL 3.00 Play Mo121¡ Up N Gone124«¬ Orleans Tourist117¨© speed, no late kick 8
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 72/96 9 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 22/39 2 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52b 10/10

13
12-1

AE

Brown
Coffee County 70© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 New Year's Day - Rosiemyrose by Chatain, LA
White, Orange Chevrons, Orange Sleeves

81 $12,500 Own: Wildcat Racing Stable, LLC (John Carden and Janette
Trn: L. Jay Cuccia (11-0-0-0)

SOFIA VIVES (41-2-6-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 3 2 0 $108,080
2025: 8 1 2 0 $32,730 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $18,610
Life: 38 4 8 6 $199,780 Distance: 18 3 4 1 $109,670

Track: 24 2 4 3 $139,260
22Nov25 FG8 fm p 1m¾¿ :45»½ 1:10¸½ 1:35¶½ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 68 92-86 3 7¿¡ 9¶¶ 8½¢ 6º¢ 5¼ Murrill M 120 bL 50.70 Wicked Secret120¡ Pegaso120«¬ Fran's Star120º off pace, 8w, improved 12
23Aug25 Evd2 fm p 7Kº^ :23¹¿ :46»¶ 1:29¸¸ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)cnd 43-87 3 5 10¶¸ 10¶¼ 7»¡ 6¹¡ Hernandez C J 124 bL 14.10 House Bourbon119¶¢ Play Mo120¨μ Mi Solution124¨© swung wide,not enough 10
26Jul25 Evd7 ft u 1m»» :47¾¹ 1:13^¸ 1:38¿½ 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 66-71 7 8¶^ 7¾ 4»¡ 4¾ 5¶»¢ Dominguez J 117 bL 30.60 Letmikefigureitout117¾ Comanche Warrior119º£ Nopenottonight117¨μw3w,mid-mv,flattened 8
29May25 Evd5 ft u 1m»» :48¸» 1:13»¿ 1:39¹½ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 79-91 6 4¹ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Dominguez J 119 bL 7.00 Coffee County119¨μ Play Mo119»£ Fortuity124»¡ stlk,bid1/2,game effrt 7
01May25 Evd1 ft u 1m»» :48ºº 1:13¸¾ 1:39¼¿ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 66-74 4 3¶¡ 3º 2¸ 2º 2¾ Dominguez J 119 bL 3.50 French Composer122¾ Coffee County119º£ Tonteria119¶ stlkd,ins 1/4,no match 7
21Mar25 FG1 fm p 1m¼» :48º¼ 1:12¹¾ 1:37»º 4g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 86-75 3 5»¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 5º¡ 8¿¢ Murrill M 120 bL 26.10 Calicoco120¨© Passing Judgment122¸ House Bourbon120£ bumped, weakened 11
30Jan25 FG4 fm p¶¼ *1m¼» :49¸¶ 1:14º¼ 1:40¹¿ 4g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 99-64 5 4¹ 4¸¡ 6º¢ 8¶^ 8¶½£ Wellington K 115» bL 8.20 Tussling Charlie120¶¡ Mi Solution120¨μ House Bourbon120¹£ wbrk thru gt,3w,btw,wkn 8
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.4b 70/78 9 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 12/24

14
12-1

AE

Maroon
American Dollars 70© (L)
B.g.6 Honor Code - Silks and Tassels by Elusive Quality, LA
Black, Teal Sash, Teal 'C Ortiz'

75 $12,500 Own: Amaniel Ortiz
Trn: Joseph M. Foster (24-3-7-2)

MITCHELL MURRILL (91-8-15-10) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 1 2 $42,460
2025: 14 2 2 3 $39,915 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $19,845
Life: 33 5 5 6 $111,601 Distance: 16 1 1 3 $35,715

Track: 14 1 2 3 $50,110
11Dec25 FG7 ft 1m¿¼ :47¹½ 1:12¶¸ 1:38¸¾ 3g lAoc 15000nw3/L 72 41-65 6 5¹¡ 7½£ 7¼¡ 6¼¡ 5¶^¢ Nieves E 120 bL 11.10 Le Monstre Rapide120¹¡ Sunday Breeze120¹¡ Our Majestic120¶¢ trailed, improve ins 7
20Nov25 FG4 fm p 1m½¼ :46½¹ 1:10½¹ 1:36¶½ 3g SOC 5000/10000 69 87-85 9 6¼ 7½¡ 7¾¡ 7¸¢ 7¸¡ Hernandez C J 117 bL 28.70 Big Scully117«¬ Ben Dreaming120£ Red Road120£ mid pack, 5w str 12
23Sep25 Lad4 fm p 1K¸» :48»¶ 1:38º¿ 2:29¶¾ 3g SOC 10000 - N 99-74 4 5¾¡ 5¶º 5¹¡ 9¿¢ 9¶¹¢ Castillo A 117 bL 7.60 He Gots to Go120«¬ Deccan Prince120¶¢ From the Heart120¨μ frwdly, gave way 10
08Sep25 Lad2 fm p 7K¸» :24¶» :47¸¼ 1:30¾º 3g lClm 12500-c 36-78 4 3 3¶^ 4¶¸ 5¶¸ 3º¡ Castillo I 121 bL 2.40 Big Scully123º Dude Drop Kid123¡ American Dollars121¶¢ midpck, late rally 5

Claimed by Ortiz Amaniel from Wong Jonathan for $12,500, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
13Aug25 Lad1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :52¾º 1:17¼¹ 1:45¹º 3g lSOC 7500/15000 ---82 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¨© NavaMarin J 121 bL *1.50 Pacificislandtime121¨© American Dollars121¡ Ballinonabudjet123º¡ long drive,just missed 5
05Aug25 Lad3 fm p 7K¸» :24¸º :48¼¼ 1:30½½ 3g lSOC 5000/10000-c 78-82 4 1 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶£ Dominguez J 124 bL 2.80 American Dollars124¶£ Tonteria120¸¢ Muffin Nuts119£ 3-4w,outs bid upr,drvg 6

Claimed by Wong Jonathan from Ortiz Amaniel for $10,000, Foster Joseph M. - Trainer
15Jul25 Lad5 fm p 1B¸» :48½¾ 1:13¹¼ 1:45º¿ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x 78-85 7 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 4º 4»¡ 4º£ Dominguez J 123 bL 5.30 Big Scully123¨μ Pegaso120º¢ Tonteria123¨μ broke out, bid, empty 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 34/66 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 26/85 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 30/56 8 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 47/70

15
12-1

AE

Khaki
Titanium Deal 73© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 El Deal - Titanium Jane by Harlan's Holiday, LA
White, Black 'M' on Red Star, White Stars 'CSM' on Red Sleeves

81 $12,500 Own: Demeteria Marie Mouton and Roycie Bellard
Trn: Russell C. Richard (3-0-0-0)

EMANUEL NIEVES (60-7-3-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 3 1 0 $39,820
2025: 12 2 1 0 $36,490 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $29,430
Life: 25 4 4 0 $105,980 Distance: 11 2 1 0 $41,220

Track: 4 0 0 0 $4,950
13Dec25 FG7 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸¹ :46¸» 1:11¼¿ 1:36¶¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 77 121-78 8 4º 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 5º 7¶^¢ Nieves E 119 bL 23.10 Laser Clad117«¬ Boss of All Bosses119¸ Calicoco119¸¡ tracked, retreated 8
22Nov25 FG8 fm p 1m¾¿ :45»½ 1:10¸½ 1:35¶½ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 74 129-73 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 10½¢ 10¶¹¡ Nieves E 120 bL 11.70 Wicked Secret120¡ Pegaso120«¬ Fran's Star120º press, retreat 1/4 12
22Sep25 Lad5 fm p 1m¸» :46»¼ 1:10½^ 1:35½º 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 114-98 3 1¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ Nieves E 122 bL *2.20 Titanium Deal122«¬ Flash N Class122¶ Southscape122¶¡ inched away, all out 9
01Sep25 Evd3 fm p 1m»^ :47º» 1:12º½ 1:37º¶ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 121-93 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ Rodriguez J L 121 bL 1.70 Titanium Deal121«¬ Dustin the Diamond124º¡ Lil Bro Coop124¡ met bid,bmpd,gamely 7
09Aug25 Evd1 fm p¸^ *7K¶º^ :22¼½ :46^¿ 1:29¹½ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 118-89 7 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Melancon J 121 bL 3.30 Confucius124¡ Titanium Deal121«¬ Toni's Inferno121¶ duel,led1/4,outkicked 9
25Jul25 Evd8 ft u 1m»» :48º» 1:12½º 1:38½º 3g lAlw 36000nw3/L 62-31 1 8» 8» 8¾ 8¶º 8¹¿¢ Nieves E 122 bL 104.50 Causeway Benny122º¡ Gem Buoy122½ Razor Crest122¸ no factor, outrun 8
31May25 Evd8 ft u 1m»» :49^¹ 1:14¸¹ 1:39¸¿ 3g lAlw 36000nw3/L 59-71 5 5¹ 5¸¡ 6¹ 5¹ 5¶¸¢ Nieves E 122 bL 50.70 The Boss Soss122¶£ Givemeasecond122£ Cypress Gold124¨μ wloomed 1/4,outfinished 8
Workout(s): a31 Oct 25 Evd 4F ft :51.1b 1/3 18 Oct 25 Evd 4F ft :50.2b 2/4

16
6-1

AE-MTO

Copen Blue
Runninginthemoney 73© (L)
Ch.g.7 Star Guitar - Moneyinmywranglers by Proud Halo, LA
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash

81 $12,500 Own: Maggi Moss
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (21-6-1-5)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (75-22-11-11) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 3 2 2 $39,970 Off (Dirt): 8 2 0 3 $54,850
Life: 30 7 2 7 $171,280 Distance: 13 3 1 4 $46,640

Track: 15 6 0 4 $137,670
04Dec25 FG2 sys 1ÇÀ ¹¼ :47»¸ 1:13¹¼ 1:46º¶ 3g lClm 5000cnd-c 74 94-77 8 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ Curtis B 121 L *1.30 Runninginthemoney121¸ Creekside121¡ Purrrfect Rhythm124¸¡ press, bid, on task 8

Claimed by Moss Maggi from Alfortish Todd for $5,000, Ducoing Sturges J. - Trainer
01Sep25 Evd4 ft 1m»» :49½¼ 1:14¸^ 1:40¶¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/6mx-c 41-78 2 4¸ 6¹£ 5¸£ 3¡ 5¹ Thornton T 119 L *1.60 Keys Included114¨μ Bali Rolling Tide122¡ Home Visit119¶¡ shuffle 7/16,flattened 9

Claimed by Alfortish Todd from Guidry Timothy C. for $7,500, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
02Aug25 Evd2 fts 7f¹^ :22¼º :46¹¾ 1:25¶º 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/6mx 83-88 7 3 3¸¡ 3¶ 1¡ 2¨μ Thornton T 121 L 2.00 American City119¨μ Runninginthemoney121¹ Home Visit119¹¢ bid1/4,led,caught wire 7
12Jul25 Evd4 ft 1m»» :48¸^ 1:13¸½ 1:39»º 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 85-90 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸¡ Thornton T 119 L *1.70 Runninginthemoney119¸¡ Keys Included119£ Deanos Cape122¹ duel,tk cmd1/4,won clr 7
06Jun25 Evd7 ft 1m»» :49¶¿ 1:13¸¼ 1:38¹¶ 3g Str 5000cnd 60-88 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 3»£ Thornton T 117 L 3.20 El Perfecto120¸¡ American City119¹¢ Runninginthemoney117¶¢ led, dueled, faltered 6
01May25 Evd3 ft 1m»» :48¼º 1:12½¶ 1:39^¹ 3g Str 5000cnd 75-85 7 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2»¢ Thornton T 117 L 5.40 Shortlist120»¢ Runninginthemoney117¶£ City Park117¡ duel far turn,no match 8
28Feb25 FG1 ft 1m»^ :48º½ 1:13¶½ 1:39¸¹ 4g lClm 5000cnd 62-82 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸£ Thornton T 121 L *1.50 Runninginthemoney121¸£ Swift N Trffic124» Gypsy's Soulmate121¶¡ shook clr1/4,held sway 8
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 40/108 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 41/89 22 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/36 7 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 8-10)

8 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races
Since June 7, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 8 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000 (Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

I Got No Munny 85 (L)
Ch.g.9 Munnings - Island Love Song by Dehere, KY
Black, Orange House and Window Design, White Sleeves

92 $30,000 Own: Patrick Sullivan and Claman Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jeff
Trn: Tanner Tracy (35-0-3-4)

C J MCMAHON (118-10-10-17) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 10 3 2 2 $83,461 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,700
Life: 29 7 7 5 $288,577 Distance: 20 5 4 4 $181,617

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Oct25 Kee1 ft 6fº» :22»½ :45½º 1:10¿» 3g Clm 20000-c 85 68-97 3 5 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¸ 1¶ Morales E 121 bL 5.80 I Got No Munny121¶ Chiringo121¡ Captivated Drama121¸¢ 3w,4p btw1/4,rally,edg 7

Claimed by Sullivan Patrick from Hans Carla for $20,000, Martinez Kelli - Trainer
15Sep25 Prm8 ft 5Kº^ :21¼¼ :44¾^ 1:03¸¼ 3g Clm 20000cnd-c 81-89 2 6 5¹¡ 5» 4º¡ 1¡ Gonzalez E 123 bBL *1.00 I Got No Munny123¡ Bolt Forty Five121£ Samurai Prince121¹¢ 5wd,rallied,up late 6

Claimed by Hans Carla from Claman Jeff for $20,000, Tracy Tanner - Trainer
17Aug25 Prm8 ft 5Kº^ :21½½ :44»º 1:02¿¼ 3g Clm 20000cnd 76-96 3 6 4º 4¹ 2¹ 2¨© Gonzalez E 121 bBL *1.30 Diamond City119¨© I Got No Munny121º¡ Kosari110¶¢ gaining fast,just miss 6
31Jul25 Prm6 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¼ :45º¶ 1:08¿½ 3g Clm 20000cnd 72-89 3 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ Bacon T W 124 bBL *1.90 Vale124¶¡ I Got No Munny124¼¢ Circle Back Jack120¡ trck pc,2wbid,clear2nd 6
03Jul25 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :22º^ :46^¶ 1:10¿½ 3g Clm 25000 80-85 1 7 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 4¹ 4º¡ Centeno A 122 bL *.90 Wildwood Sicilian122¶¢ Camp Daddy122¶¡ Mister Kelly122¶£ ins-2p,flattened lane 7
Workout(s): a28 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :36.1b 1/16 16 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37.1b 5/9 22 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 46/73

2
20-1 White

Carambaso 69 (L)
B.g.4 Maximus Mischief - Holiday Ashley by The Cliff's Edge, FL
White, Multicolored Roosters, Red Sleeves

69 $30,000 Own: Hernandez Racing Club (Salvador Hernandez)
Trn: Elias Lopez (11-0-1-3)

PACO LOPEZ (137-24-18-20) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 3 $53,540 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,200
Life: 13 3 3 3 $93,130 Distance: 9 3 2 2 $80,020

Track: 5 1 1 1 $28,720
18Dec25 FG7 ft 6f½¸ :22¶¾ :45¹º 1:09»^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 71 61-53 1 6 6¸£ 7¹£ 7¾ 7¸¶¡ Nieves E 118 bL 53.60 Built118¶¡ Save the Trees122¸£ Honky Tonk Highway120¸wslow st, stdy 7/16 7
23Jun25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¸» :45»» 1:10¿^ 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 90-82 1 5 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 2¶¢ Salazar Becerra F 117 bL 3.40 Dreaming of Kona119¶¢ Carambaso117¸¢ Express Cruiser123¹¢ set pace, 2nd best 6
19May25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¹º :45¹½ 1:11¹¿ 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 91-83 8 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Salazar Becerra F 115 bL 4.90 Carambaso115¶¡ El Dandi119¶£ Express Cruiser119¸ fast pace, driving 8
20Apr25 Haw2 gd 6f»^ :22ºº :45½¼ 1:11¸¶ 3 Aoc 62500nw1$/x 81-76 2 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 3º£ Hernandez O 120 bL 8.90 Mississippi Man120¸¢ Good to Be Prince120¸¡ Carambaso120£ led in stretch, weaknd 6
03Apr25 Haw2 ft 5K»^ :21½¶ :45^º 1:04^¼ 3 Aoc 62500nw1$/x 107-75 1 3 1¶ 1¸ 2«¬ 3¼¡ Hernandez O 120 bfL *1.30 Spinning Pride120¹£ Good to Be Prince120¸£ Carambaso120» wbmp brk,2p,gave way1/8 5
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 2/49 a9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 1/86 30 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 17/34 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 28/96

3
2-1 Blue

Disco Ball 90 (L)
B.g.9 Orb - Dancing Band by Dixieland Band, KY
Black, White Circle and Chinese Emblem

101 $30,000 Own: JKX Racing (Joe Klausa)
Trn: Larry Rivelli (20-2-4-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (142-21-21-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 3 1 0 2 $99,738 Off (Dirt): 4 3 1 0 $150,800
Life: 29 9 7 8 $545,758 Distance: 14 7 2 4 $400,558

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Mar25 OP7 gd 6f¾^ :21¼¹ :45¹¿ 1:10¶º 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-v 80-109 2 9 6¼ 7º¢ 3¡ 1¶¡ Ortiz J L 120 bL *3.00 Disco Ball120¶¡ Navy Seal119¨μ Eglise120¡ wwaited 2p 3/8-1/4, up 11
24Feb25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¹ :44¿¾ 1:08¼º 4g jStk - CommodoreB - 145k 94-92 3 3 3¡ 3¸ 3½¡ 3¶¸ Camacho, Jr. S 119 b 2.30 Booth121º£ Wendelssohn124½¢ Disco Ball119¡ forward 3w,saved show 6
23Jan25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^½ :45¿º 1:10½» 4g Str 40000cnd 108-99 3 3 1¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 3¹ Camacho, Jr. S 124 bL *.60 Devil's Tower120¸¢ Ninja Warrior117£ Disco Ball124º dueled, clear,weakened 6
27Dec24 OP6 mys 6f¾^ :22¶¾ :45¶½ 1:09½¿ 3g Str 30000nw2/3mx 94-109 5 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Camacho, Jr. S 124 bL *.50 Disco Ball124¶¢ Devil's Tower121½ Spankster119¨© confident,drift,held 5
01Dec24 CD9 ft 6f¸^^ :21¸¿ :43¾¸ 1:08¸¾ 3g Aoc 175000cnd 95-104 4 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1£ Camacho, Jr. S 122 bL 3.21 Disco Ball122£ Tejano Twist124¶¢ Bango124¶¢ 2p,clear 4p,held late 6
Workout(s): a28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.2b 1/93 21 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/19 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 50/88

4
12-1 Yellow

Midnight Pranks 75 (L)
B.g.6 Into Mischief - Midnight Girl by Drosselmeyer, KY
Yellow, Multi-Colored Goalie Mask

79 $30,000 Own: Robertino Diodoro, Randy Exelby, Tom Mayo and Jam
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (24-5-3-3)

ISAAC CASTILLO (89-17-11-13) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,149
2025: 11 1 0 2 $71,422 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $17,740
Life: 26 4 2 4 $181,322 Distance: 11 1 1 2 $79,260

Track: 2 0 0 1 $10,150
27Nov25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22¹^ :44¿» 1:17^¿ 3g Clm 20000-c 84 61-65 7 12 9¼¢ 6½ 4¾¡ 5¶^£ Beschizza A 120 bL 12.14 Proprietary Trade120½ Show Time120¸£ Top Gun Tommy120¶ wbmp/shuffld st,4p,stay 12

Claimed by Diodoro, Robertino, Exelby, Randy, Mayo, Tom and Avansino, James from Workman Ranch for $20,000, Wiggins Lon - Trainer
18Oct25 Kee1 ft *7fº» :22¼¼ :45½¼ 1:27^» 3g Clm 40000 84 54-72 6 6 7»¡ 7¼¢ 6¿ 5¶» Alvarado J 121 bL 11.46 Indy Magic121¸£ American Xperiment121¨© Mena121¸¡ ins,4p1/4,improved 7
11Sep25 CD8 ft 6f»^ :22¸¼ :45¸º 1:09¼º 3g Clm 25000 71-93 1 8 8» 6º 5¸£ 3¹¢ Lanerie C J 121 bL 9.65 Show Time121¡ American Xperiment121¸£ Midnight Pranks121¶£ ins,4p btw1/8,willngly 9
10Aug25 Elp2 fm p¸^ 5K¶¹¸ :20½» :42¶¿ :59¿º 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 54-85 2 6 7½ 7¾ 7¾ 7¼¢ Torres J A 122 bL 31.88 Mister Mmmmm122¶¡ Dark Vintage124¶£ Bushido122¨μ ins,6p upr,outrun 7
21Jun25 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¼ :44¹¹ 1:09¹¶ 4g Clm 32000-c 35-86 2 9 9¼¡ 8» 4¹¢ 3¶¢ Torres J A 118 bL 4.69 Big Effect118¡ Top Gun Tommy118£ Midnight Pranks118¡ rail1/4,5p1/8,left ld 9

Claimed by Workman David from Paterpop Racing for $32,000, West Ethan W. - Trainer
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/66 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 59/85 7 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :51b 39/47 17 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.2b 8/14

5
4-1 Green

Show Time 78 (L)
B.g.7 Into Mischief - Flautist by First Defence, KY
Blue, Black 'B' on White Diamond, White Diamonds On Sleeves

83 $30,000 Own: Baron Racing Stables (Dwight D. Baron)
Trn: Joe Sharp (62-16-10-7)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (75-22-11-11) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 7 2 2 0 $90,629 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $750
Life: 21 5 4 5 $265,087 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $59,726

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22¹^ :44¿» 1:17^¿ 3g Clm 20000-c 78 83-73 4 9 4¹ 4» 3»¡ 2½ Santana, Jr. R 120 fL *1.85 Proprietary Trade120½ Show Time120¸£ Top Gun Tommy120¶ track 2p,4p upr,ran on 12

Claimed by Baron Racing Stables (Dwight D. Baron) from Rodgers, Larry R., Fick Farms and S and J Farm for $20,000, Casse Norm W. - Trainer
11Sep25 CD8 ft 6f»^ :22¸¼ :45¸º 1:09¼º 3g Clm 25000-v 92-100 6 5 3¸ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L *2.22 Show Time121¡ American Xperiment121¸£ Midnight Pranks121¶£ stalk 4p,bid 1/4,dueld 9
09Aug25 Sar5 ft 6f»» :22º½ :45¿½ 1:11»º 3g Clm 20000 71-86 7 4 3¹¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 2¨μ Santana, Jr. R 124 L 4.50 Great Richie M124¨μ Show Time124£ Looms Boldly122¸¢ 4p,led1/8-1/16,denied 9
29Apr25 CD1 ft 1mº^ :46º¹ 1:09¿^ 1:34½½ 4g Clm 16000 59-92 5 3¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1£ Saez G 118 fL 3.71 Show Time118£ Couperin118¨μ Business Model118«¬ ins foes,cleared,lastd 7
23Mar25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :46¼¹ 1:12^½ 1:44¾¿ 4g Clm 20000nw1/3mx 109-58 10 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¼¡ 9¸¹ Chuan M 121 fL 10.10 Fifty Cent Dollars113¾ Tapsasional118¸ Sittin On Go118¡ dueled outside,falterd 11
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.1b 2/12 18 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :49.4b 9/27 5 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.1b 3/30 23 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :50.1b 30/47

6
8-1 Black

Bebedouro 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Fed Biz - Love 'n' Happiness (BRZ) by Setembro Chove (BRZ), KY
Black, Black 'JW' on White Ball

84 $30,000 Own: Brent J. Malmstrom
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (24-5-3-3)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (5-1-0-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $642
2025: 10 2 1 0 $84,024 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,085
Life: 18 3 1 1 $126,625 Distance: 9 1 1 1 $57,806

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¸¸ :44¾¹ 1:16^¶ 3g Clm 25000 81 82-84 8 5 6¶¢ 3¶ 3¶ 4¹¡ Barbosa C 120 bL 10.44 Itsinmyblood120«¬ My Romeo Lima120¸¡ Explosively120¶ close str no kick 11
29Oct25 CD2 sys 6f»^ :22»¾ :45¿¾ 1:11º¸ 3g Clm 40000-c 79 64-81 8 6 6¿¡ 6¶^ 6¾ 6¶¹¢ Torres J A 121 bL 8.09 Save the Trees121º Augusta Melody121¸ Halloween121¡ wstep slow/bumped st,4p 8

Claimed by Malmstrom Brent J. from Blackout Racing Stables and Patricia's Hope LLC for $40,000, Tomlinson Michael A. - Trainer
28Sep25 CD2 ft 6f»^ :22»» :45¼¾ 1:10¸¸ 3g Clm 32000 77 75-99 4 4 5º 2¡ 1¡ 2¶ Torres J A 121 bL 5.85 Pair of Socks118¶ Bebedouro121¶¡ Couperin121¸¢wbmp11/16,4w,up,left ld 7
22Aug25 Cnl2 ft 7f»^ :23»¿ :46»º 1:22º¿ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 25-76 2 6 6º 6¹¡ 6½¢ 5¿¡ Curtis B 122 bL 3.50 Chado118¼¢ Devil's Cay122¶¡ Remi's Moon124¶¢ wstmbld,3w,6w1/4,bmp1/4 6
09Jul25 Cnl2 ft 6f¶^ :21¾¼ :44¾º 1:09¹» 3g Str 50000nw1/x 119-65 1 3 3¡ 1¡ 4¼ 5¶¸¡ Concepcion A 124 bL *1.60 Great Heavens122º¡ Devil's Cay122¶¢ Miami Frank118£ wbmp st,press ins,yield 6
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 60/66 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 10/85 20 Nov 25 Cdt 4F gd :49.4b 12/17 a12 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 1/7

7
8-1 Orange

Finster 71 (L)
Ch.g.5 Sky Mesa - Folk by Quiet American, KY
White, Hunter Green 'GREEN JEANS'

84 $30,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie Slawson), Joey Keith
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (14-6-2-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (145-22-19-27) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $48,115
2025: 6 0 0 0 $10,913 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,238
Life: 10 3 0 0 $127,402 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,258

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¹½ :44¼¿ 1:15¼¼ 3g Clm 25000-c 83 62-87 4 3 6»£ 6¿¡ 5¶^ 4¾¡ Ortiz J L 120 bL 6.17 Five o' Somewhere120¼¢ Swaggish120¸ Guanare120¨μ 4-5p,one paced,mss shw 8

Claimed by J.D Thoroughbreds, Romero, Larry J. and Davis, Joey K. from Jacobson David for $25,000, Jacobson David - Trainer
20Nov25 CD8 mys 6f¹^ :22º¿ :45½½ 1:11º¸ 3g Clm 62500 82 98-81 3 2 5º£ 5¹ 6» 6½£ Ortiz J L 120 bL 3.64 Goodasiwonswas120¶¡ Lunar Module120«¬ Mr Skylight120£ brk out/bother foes,3w 8
08Sep25 Ind8 fm pº¾ 5f¶¶^ :20»» :43»^ :55º^ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 66-83 6 7 6»¡ 5»¡ 5º¡ 4¸¡ Camacho, Jr. S 122 bL 5.50 Clear the Air122¶ Balsa122¨© Butch's Best119¶¡ stalk3p,mild late bid 9
03Jun25 Ind4 gd pº¾ 5f¶¶^ :21¶^ :43¼^ :55¼¶ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 49-89 4 8 8¼£ 8½ 8¼£ 4¹£ Rodriguez W A 122 bL 4.60 Bushido122¸ Mischievous Rogue122«¬ Gilded Ruler122¶£ bid late 5path 8
18Apr25 Kee8 fm p 5K¶¹¸ :21¼¹ :44^» 1:02^¿ 4g Alw 140000cnd 55-87 5 9 9¼¡ 9¾ 9¿¡ 8¼ Cheminaud V 118 bL 9.87 No Nay Hudson118¡ Clear the Air118¶¡ Double Clutch123¨© beat slow,ins,no impct 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49b 17/63 23 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37.2b 1/2 17 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.2b 8/14 9 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :51.2b 18/22

8
6-1 Pink

Island Cruiser 77 (L)
B.g.5 Catalina Cruiser - Special Code by Ghostzapper, KY
White and Red Halves, White Sash, Red 'F', Red Rose, White Sleeves

89 $30,000 Own: Guy Foreman, Sr.
Trn: Jason Faul (9-0-0-2)

MITCHELL MURRILL (91-8-15-10) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 3 1 1 $109,140
2025: 6 3 0 0 $35,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 5 2 1 $153,740 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $72,300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,360
18Dec25 FG7 ft 6f½¸ :22¶¾ :45¹º 1:09»^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 83 48-87 4 7 7º£ 6¹£ 5¹¡ 4¼¢ Murrill M 120 bfL 11.50 Built118¶¡ Save the Trees122¸£ Honky Tonk Highway120¸ trailed, improved outs 7
08Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :47¸¶ 1:11º» 1:36¿º 3g Stk - DeltaMileB - 100k 83 80-95 4 5¸¡ 5» 5»¡ 5¾ 6¶»¢ McMahon C 118 bfL 50.70 Touchuponastar118¶^ Cajun Mitole118¶£ The Donegal Clan118¸ outrun 7
23Sep25 Lad7 ft 7f¸^ :23¸¿ :46»¼ 1:23»¿ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x-c 43-87 2 6 6º 6¹£ 3º 1¡ Nieves E 122 bL *.60 Island Cruiser122¡ Fiesty Fist119¶ Doctored Deal119¶¡ 3wtrn,4wup,randwnldr 7

Claimed by Foreman, Sr. Guy from Really Really Racing LLC for $20,000, Claire Alexis - Trainer
25Aug25 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22¾^ :45º» 1:10¹¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 87-110 4 3 3¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¾¢ Nieves E 124 bL 1.80 Island Cruiser124¾¢ Runnin Munnin122¸ Briterdayzahead117¸¡ trackd outs,drove clr 4
05Aug25 Lad5 fm p 7K¸» :24¼¹ :48¹º 1:30¸½ 3g SOC 20000 - N 52-78 3 5 4º 5¹¡ 6¼¡ 4»¢ Nieves E 122 bL 4.30 Funnyflame122¹¡ Optimus Kat122¶¢ Annie's Joy117¡wstdy st,3w,6wd,mildly 6
Workout(s): 28 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :49.2b 4/40
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-1-5-8 FG-01/08/2026-8

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS /$1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

9 Fair Grounds
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less
Than $50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.) One Mile
And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 21 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Next Time (L1)
Ch.c.3 Not This Time - Running Creek by Cape Town, KY
Gold, Light Blue Blocks, White Stripes on Sleeves

0.00 Own: John C. Oxley
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (30-5-5-5)

JAMES GRAHAM (71-12-6-7) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3bg 35/78 11 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.1b 6/18 3 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:01.4b 6/15 24 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:02.3b 13/16

2
30-1 White

In the Gray 46© (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Take Charge Indy - Varisimo by Unbridled's Song, LA
Red, Gold Stars

45 Own: Alfred M. Romito
Trn: Jason Faul (9-0-0-2)

CHRIS R. ROSIER (3-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 1 $13,550 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 $13,550 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^º :48º¿ 1:21¾º 2 lMsw 43000 43 43-52 4 4 6º¡ 6º£ 6¾ 6¾¢ Rosier C R 121 bL 11.30 All Lake121¡ Dr. Dean121º£ Double Deals121¡ never close 6
22Nov25 Ded3 ft 1m¸¸ :48¾½ 1:15¶º 1:42¹¼ 2 lMsw 43000 41 45-42 7 9¹¡ 7¹£ 6¼£ 5¾ 3¶^£ Rosier C R 122 bL 22.00 Misdeal122¶ Unlawful122¿£ In the Gray122¶ no match for top two 9
06Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¼¹ 1:13¿¾ 1:40¼¸ 2 Msw 35000 44 59-48 8 5¸¡ 5¸ 6¼¡ 6¶¶ 6¸^ Rosier C R 119 bL 14.90 Duke de Vere122¿¢ Unlawful114¨μ Ahooga119º¢ never close 8
23Oct25 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23»½ :49¶¹ 1:35º» 2 lMcl 50000 39 66-62 5 7 7¹¡ 2¸ 2¹ 2º¡ Rosier C R 120 bL 13.30 Marks Legacy120º¡ In the Gray120¼¢ Martin's Mo Tom120¶£ no match, clear 2nd 7
10Oct25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :24¹^ :49¹¿ 1:28^¶ 2 Msw 35000 34 40-57 2 5 4¹¡ 5¸¢ 6»¡ 6¶¶ Rosier C R 119 L 27.80 Randemonium117¸ Fast Connection120º¢ Duke de Vere120¨μ in back, showed little 6
30Aug25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :23¿¾ :47¾¹ 1:13¾» 2 lMsw 34000 9-31 1 5 6¸£ 5º¢ 5½ 5¶^¡ Rosier C R 122 oL 11.90 Luna C120¸¡ Von Erich120»¢ Go Get Trae115¸ 3-4w turn,lacked rally 8
12Jul25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22»½ :46»¿ :59¸½ 2 lMsw 34000 25-28 6 7 6¼ 6¼¡ 6¾ 6¶º¢ Melancon J 120 bL 10.60 Seizethedaydude120¹£ Mr Mo Money120¡ Runforjustice120»£ in tight st, lkd finis 9
28Jun25 Evd5 ft 5fº^ :22¾º :46»» :59º¹ 2 lMsw 34000 ---16 1 9 9¶¶ 9¶¹ 7¶¸ 7¶½¢ Melancon J 120 bL 7.10 Hint of Platinum120¼¢ Go Get Trae120»£ Reaux Ban Da Man120¸£ wbumped start,no factor 10

3
10-1 Blue

Apollo Eleven 52 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Twirling Candy - Prime Ticket by Stormberg, KY
Light Blue, Burnt Orange Cross of Lorraine

58 Own: Small Batch Thoroughbreds (Fletcher Mauk)
Trn: Norm W. Casse (7-0-1-2)

AXEL CONCEPCION (112-10-25-15) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $7,368 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $7,368 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $6,204

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 CD8 ft 1B»^ :47º¿ 1:12¼º 1:45¸¶ 2 Msw 120000 52 85-28 9 3¹ 3¹ 7º¡ 8¶¼ 8¹¶£ Geroux F 119 b 22.28 Mesquite119£ Liberty Valance119£ Carson Street119º£ trck 4w,wknd 2w btw2nd 11
10Oct25 Kee8 ft 1B»^ :47¶^ 1:11¼¹ 1:43»¸ 2 Msw 110000 91-76 11 7¹¡ 5º 5»¡ 4¶¹ 4¸º¢ Geroux F 119 26.94 Further Ado119¸^ Vino Vici119º¢ Alghero119«¬ 5-4p,chased,no bid 12
12Sep25 CD8 ft 6f»^ :23^» :46º¸ 1:10¿^ 2 Msw 120000 20-70 9 12 12¾¢ 12¶¶ 10¶^ 8½ Ortiz J L 119 21.89 Cabourg119¸£ Fuzzbuster119¡ Stable Hero119«¬ wpinchd st,ins,moved up 12
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/66 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 11/117 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 75/107 29 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 12/23

4
30-1 Yellow

Swerve 39 (L)
Ch.c.3 Tonalist - Smart Mission by Smart Strike, KY
Black, Sky Blue Fleur de Lis, Sky Blue Fleur de Lis Stripe on Sleeves

31 Own: Gene A. Voss, Wayne Detmar and Jacob Shockley
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (28-6-4-3)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (74-6-8-7) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $4,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,500
Life: 3 0 0 0 $4,700 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 FG12 ft 1B¼^ :47½¸ 1:12¾^ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 55000 35 75-16 2 4¸ 6¹¡ 8¼£ 12¶º 12º»¢ Hernandez C J 120 L 82.40 Thunder Buck120¶£ Ocelli120¶¡ Liberty Valance120£wstdy, retreat, eased 12
09Aug25 Cnl2 ft 7f»» :22¸¹ :44»¿ 1:21¾½ 2 Msw 70000 57-38 5 5 5º¢ 4¾ 5¶¶ 7¸¹¢ Concepcion A 119 10.90 Nothing Personal119¾£ Antrax119¡ Sharons Beach119¹ inside turn, tired 9
18Jul25 Cnl3 gd 6Kº» :23^» :46¹º 1:18º¶ 2 Msw 70000 64-39 5 3 4¸ 5¸¢ 4» 4¶»¢ Concepcion A 119 5.40 Channel the Music119¼¡ American Tapit116¼£ Coco No Loco119¸ tracked2w, tired 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 78/136 a13 Dec 25 FG 6F ft 1:14.2bg 1/3 6 Dec 25 FG 5F gd 1:02.2b 10/20 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 49/87

5
5-1 Green

Fake Smart 45 (L)
B.c.3 Street Sense - Spinning Wheel by Smart Strike, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Circled "R", Blue Bars on Orange Sleeves

65 Own: Repole Stable (Mike Repole)
Trn: Joe Sharp (62-16-10-7)

PACO LOPEZ (137-24-18-20) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $11,775 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $10,800
Life: 2 0 1 0 $11,775 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $10,800

Track: 1 0 1 0 $10,800
04Dec25 FG8 sysu 1B¼½ :47¾½ 1:13»^ 1:47º» 2 Msw 54000 97-63 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 2¶ 2¶¶¢ Lopez P 120 bL 2.70 Carson Street120¶¶¢ Fake Smart120¼£ Whatever120¶ wpinch, stalk, 2nd best 6
24Oct25 Kee4 ft 6fº» :22¹º :46¸» 1:12»½ 2 Mcl 150000 55-67 5 10 9»£ 7»¡ 5» 6¹£ Ortiz J L 119 b 15.79 Stop the Car119¶£ The Town119¨© Emancipation119¡ wstp slw,ins,blockd lat 12
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 33/49 26 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/8 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 13/52 27 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 15/37

6
4-1 Black

Royal Causeway 59 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.r.3 Not This Time - Bahama Halo by More Than Ready, KY
Sky Blue, White Horse and Rider Emblem, White Diamonds on Sleeves

78 Own: Gervais Racing, LLC (Lori Gervais)
Trn: Dallas Stewart (17-0-1-1)

FLORENT GEROUX (3-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $35,975
2025: 4 0 1 0 $39,575 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,600
Life: 4 0 1 0 $39,575 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD2 fm p» *1m¹^ :47¿» 1:12º¶ 1:36¼º 2 Msw 120000 63 94-94 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ Geroux F 119 b 6.92 Gairloch119¶¡ Royal Causeway119«¬ Happy Prince119¶ ins,ran on,up place 2w 11
25Oct25 Kee10 fm p 1N½^ :48¾¸ 1:13¼º 1:50»¿ 2 Msw 110000 58 78-87 7 9º£ 6º¡ 7º 6¼ 6¹£ Geroux F 119 b 21.25 Chambersville119¶ Happy Prince119¶ Ramblin119£ 2-4p,5-6p2nd,mildly 12
21Sep25 CD4 sysu 1B»^ :48¸¼ 1:13º¶ 1:46^¿ 2 Msw 120000 61-61 7 10½ 11½ 10¿ 6¿ 5¾¢ Geroux F 119 b 7.72 Very Connected119¨μ Prince of Light119¶£ Sheriff Bart119»¡wstdy13/16,7p1/4,mvd up 11
28Aug25 KD7 fm p»^ 1m :45¿¾ 1:09½¿ 1:35¿^ 2 Msw 170000 18-56 10 11¶¸ 10¶º 9¶¼ 6¶^ 4» Geroux F 119 b 19.89 Turf Star119¡ Ciborio119¹¢ Sheriff Bart119¶¢ wstep slow,lug in,rally 11
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/15 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 5/108 24 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.1b 26/67 15 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48b 19/143

7
10-1Orange

Whatever 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Lookin At Lucky - Love This Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
Orange, Royal Blue Hoops, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves

45 Own: Richard Perkins
Trn: Chris M. Block (21-2-2-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (142-21-21-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,520
2025: 4 0 0 3 $13,860 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $9,140
Life: 4 0 0 3 $13,860 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,940

Track: 1 0 0 1 $5,940
04Dec25 FG8 sysu 1B¼½ :47¾½ 1:13»^ 1:47º» 2 Msw 54000 55 92-53 2 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 5º 5»¡ 3¶¾ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 20.70 Carson Street120¶¶¢ Fake Smart120¼£ Whatever120¶ trailed, up for show 6
29Oct25 Ind7 gd u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¾½ 1:14¾¶ 1:45¹¹ 2 Msw 32000 46 56-67 4 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¹¡ 3¹£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 b 9.80 Quality Mischief115«¬ Question Answered120¹£ Whatever120¸ stalk4p,bid3/8,falterd 7
08Oct25 Ind7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¼½ 1:12¿¹ 1:44»½ 2 Msw 32000 66-58 4 3¶ 4¹ 3¹ 3»¡ 3¼¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 b 9.90 Candy King120£ High Go120»¡ Whatever120¹¡ rail,3path str,no bid 9
10Sep25 KD7 fm p 1m¸¿ :47¹º 1:10¾¾ 1:34^º 2 Msw 170000 4-30 1 10»£ 10¶¹ 10¶¿ 9¸º 9¹¸ Loveberry J 119 b 23.58 Fulleffort119¶ Patrol Squad Six119¼¡ Epic Horsepower119º¢ wveer in brk,off inside 10
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 42/49 23 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.1b 21/27 27 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 25/37 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 73/80

8
9-2 Pink

Shuggy (L1)
B.c.3 Twirling Candy - Zellda by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, White Star, White Seams on Sleeves

78 Own: AHHA Stables LLC (Anne Holbrook Moss)
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (29-6-4-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (75-22-11-11) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,186
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,186 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,186 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct25 CD9 fm p 1m¹^ :48¼¾ 1:13½» 1:37¹» 2 Msw 120000 59-78 8 9¾£ 11¿£ 9¿ 9½£ 8» Ortiz J L 119 9.36 Time for Money119¶¢ Empire West119¡ Thousandsticks119«¬ inside, no impact 11
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 32/59 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 74/87 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 50/88 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 17/69

9
15-1 Aqua

Robert Lee 48 (L1)
B.c.3 Omaha Beach - Real Sister by Into Mischief, KY
White, Black Circled 'MA', Black Diamond Belt, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

69 Own: Mark T. Anderson
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (14-6-2-3)

MITCHELL MURRILL (91-8-15-10) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,186
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,377 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,377 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD12 ft 7fº^ :22ºº :45¹º 1:21¼¹ 2 Msw 120000 71-64 10 3 6º¡ 6¹¡ 5¶¸ 7¸¶£ Bejarano R 119 b 48.16 Cannoneer119½¢ Cornwall Boss119¾ Regeneration119¡ bmpd btw,3p,drift 1/8 12
26Oct25 CD9 fm p 1m¹^ :48¼¾ 1:13½» 1:37¹» 2 Msw 120000 68-74 9 11¿£ 8½¢ 7» 8½¡ 9½¡ Curtis B 119 b 45.75 Time for Money119¶¢ Empire West119¡ Thousandsticks119«¬ step slow,3w,5-6p2nd 11
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 5/59 23 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 4/27 13 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.4b 11/25 22 Nov 25 CD 4F sy :48.4b 7/33

10
7-2 Purple

Touch of Fire (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Constitution - Mexican Gold by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Green, Pink Sash, White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Juddmonte (Prince Fahad bin Khalid)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (24-7-1-4)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (145-22-19-27) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 5/13 27 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1bg 5/18 19 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/20 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3bg 7/95

11
3-1

AE-MTO

Grey
Market Runner 58 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Gun Runner - Buy Sell Hold by Violence, KY
White, Yellow Circled Emblem, Yellow Bars on Sleeves

81 Own: Double Down Horse Racing (Elza and Alex Mitchum)
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (21-6-1-5)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (75-22-11-11) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $7,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $7,650 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $7,650

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,650
20Dec25 FG12 ft 1B¼^ :47½¸ 1:12¾^ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 55000 80-79 5 6¹¢ 4¸ 4¶£ 5¶£ 5»¡ Cannon D 120 bL 4.40 Thunder Buck120¶£ Ocelli120¶¡ Liberty Valance120£wpinch st, ins, empty 12
29Nov25 CD7 ft 1B»^ :48»½ 1:12¾¾ 1:43º¶ 2 Msw 120000 55-83 10 11¼¢ 9» 6»¢ 5º¡ 4»¡ Rosario J 119 b 13.62 Liberty National119º¢ Stirring Words119¡ Albus119£ wstdy 1st,tug ins,wllng 12
Workout(s): a30 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/16 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 73/86 23 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :48.4bg 19/125 16 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:00.1b 3/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Robert Lee,Market Runner will race with Blinkers Off

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

10 Fair Grounds
Special Accr Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs
Claiming Price $10,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Arguing Louise© (L1)
Ch.f.4 Closing Argument - Pint by Afternoon Deelites, LA
Purple, Yellow Chevrons, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves

0.00 $10,000 Own: Jennifer Adams
Trn: Courtney Dandridge, Jr. (6-0-0-1)

TAMMY S. FREY (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4bg 37/85 30 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :38.4b 12/20

2
6-1 White

Show' Em Nola 41© (L)
Ch.f.4 Bobby's Wicked One - Show'em the Heat by Heatseeker (IRE), LA
Maroon, Silver Horseshoes, Silver 'C', Silver Bands on Sleeves

25 $10,000 Own: Michael J. Leger and Wesley Cook (Lessee)
Trn: Kevin K. Roberson (4-0-1-0)

JOSE RIQUELME (30-4-4-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,940
2025: 8 0 1 0 $10,190 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,400
Life: 13 0 1 0 $14,440 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $5,600

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a31 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :36.2b 1/7 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 41/89 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 12/69 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 42/73

3
20-1 Blue

Naykesh 22© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Closing Argument - Ben's Florida Lady by Distinctive Pro, LA
Black, Gold Fleur de Lis

14 $10,000 Own: Cliff Blythe
Trn: John Ney (10-0-1-0)

E.M. MURRAY (33-1-4-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :22»½ :46¾¸ 1:14ºº 3gklMcl 10000 69-14 5 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 6»¡ 8¶¸¡ Murray E M 124 L 66.60 Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¸¢ Mary Claire122£ pace, vied, faded 1/4 10
29Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½¾ :22^¼ :46¿¶ 1:14º¿ 3gklMcl 10000 68-13 10 6 6¹£ 5¹¡ 9½¢ 9¶º¡ Murray E M 124 L 8.50 Moneyforwednesday122¶¢ Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¹¡ tracked 5w, faded 12
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 48/66 10 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.1b 35/39 22 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2bg 15/36 15 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.4b 27/33

4
20-1 Yellow

Arabi Girls Rule 20© (L)
B.f.4 Vekoma - Duchess of Arabi by Pioneerof the Nile, LA
White, Blue Circle 'Blue Ridge Racing BB', Blue Stripes on Sleeves

10 $10,000 Own: Blue Ridge Racing (Don P. Hargroder)
Trn: Alan Klanfer (8-2-2-1)

HUNTER REA (44-3-5-4) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :24º¹ :48¾º 1:21¾¶ 3gk Mcl 10000 5--- 2 8 7¼ 9¶¶ 9¶º 9¹¸£ Nieves E 119 bhL 3.20 Rush to Glory124¸¢ Perfect Deal114½£ Kisses for Cooper121£ never close 9
11Jul25 Evd7 ft 7f¹^ :23¹» :46¾¹ 1:25½» 3gklMsw 34000 36-20 1 9 7¹¡ 7¾ 7¶º 8¸¼ Thornton T 121 hL 3.50 Show Respect119»£ The Rain Is Gone121£ Kindling Embers121¹¢whesitated, off slowly 9
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Cct 5F ft 1:04.1hg 6/9 2 Dec 25 Cct 4F my :51.3h 8/11

5
2-1 Green

Mo Diva 47© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mo Tom - Distinct Diva by With Distinction, LA
Black, Red Star, Red Hoops on Sleeves

61 $10,000 Own: Schwing Thoroughbreds (Lloyd Schwing)
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (35-7-4-3)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (74-6-8-7) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,380
2025: 6 0 1 1 $14,360 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $16,780
Life: 11 0 3 2 $43,990 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 0 2 2 $39,130
28Aug25 Evd5 fm p 1m»^ :51¹º 1:15¿¸ 1:40º¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-15) 27-55 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¸ 4º¡ Hernandez C J 121 L 2.00 Mallory Unbridled121¶¢ Good Going121¶£ Open Flame121¶¡ ins, 2wbid, drift out 6
20Jun25 Evd3 ft u 1m»» :49^¸ 1:15¶¿ 1:40º½ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-15) 59-68 2 4¸ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2» Hernandez C J 121 L *1.10 Knocked Out121» Mo Diva121¿¡ Open Flame121¶ ins-3p,bid3/16,repelld 7
14May25 Evd1 fm p¸^ *7K¶º^ :24½» :49½¾ 1:35¶¹ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-15) 66-65 2 3 3¶ 4¶ 2«¬ 2«¬* Hernandez C J 121 oL *1.40 Lasko Lady121«¬ Mo Diva121¨© Alltail121¶£ drop in 5/16,bid btwn,DQ7th 9
19Mar25 FG8 ft 1m»^ :48¹º 1:13½¾ 1:40¸¹ 3gklMsw 52000 55-44 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¹ 6¶¶¢ Murrill M 125 bL 3.20 Kalil117¼£ Jus Makes Cents120«¬ Awree125¸£ ins,headed 1/4,wknd 10
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.4b 29/34 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 16/32 8 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 16/35

6
4-1 Black

Francesnfriends 39© (L)
B.m.5 Good Samaritan - Gentilly Lace by On Target, LA
Blue, White Stars, Red Chevrons on White Sleeves

36 $10,000 Own: Glenn Michael Bailey
Trn: Kevin M. Williams (9-1-2-1)

C J MCMAHON (118-10-10-17) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 1 $5,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 $5,240 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $5,240

Track: 6 0 1 1 $5,240
19Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :22»½ :46¾¸ 1:14ºº 3gklMcl 10000 40 65-41 8 4 3¡ 4¶£ 1¶¡ 2«¬ McMahon C 124 bL 4.00 Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¸¢ Mary Claire122£ woutwrd, brief, gamely 10
29Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½¾ :22^¼ :46¿¶ 1:14º¿ 3gklMcl 10000 40 80-42 7 2 2¸ 2¶ 1¸ 3¶¢ McMahon C 124 bL 22.50 Moneyforwednesday122¶¢ Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¹¡ wbid, drifted, nailed 12
17Jan25 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :46¿¾ 1:14¸¼ 4gklMcl 10000 31-16 9 1 9½¡ 8¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¶¼£ Astudillo F 117» bL 25.70 Golden City122¨μ Secret Wine122¹¡ Mika Ella Pika122º ins,shft out,no impact 9
01Jan25 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :22»º :46¿¾ 1:12¿¶ 4gklMcl 10000 19-33 9 2 7¼ 7¼¢ 6¼¡ 4¿¡ Astudillo F 119» bL 27.00 Copper Crush124º¢ Drama Queenie124¸¡ Strummin Mary124¸£ 2p, moved up late 9
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.4b 78/86 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 69/83 16 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :36.3b 4/17 31 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.2b 15/18

7
20-1Orange

Southern Love© (L1)
Ch.f.4 Secret Circle - Easy Limit by Storm Cat, LA
Black, White 'L'

0.00 $10,000 Own: Philman Ladner
Trn: Herman F. Ladner, Jr. (5-0-1-0)

ORIEL CHAVEZ (9-1-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.4b 75/85 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :53.4bg 44/44 7 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :54.4b 22/24 29 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :38.2b 19/27

8
20-1 Pink

Global Value 37© (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Global Campaign - Finding Value by The Factor, LA
Neon Green, Black Stars

26 $10,000 Own: Bammm Stables, LLC (Quinn Strander)
Trn: Whitney J. Zeringue, Jr. (16-1-0-0)

JAMISON MUDD (29-0-3-2) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $2,040 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $900
Life: 9 0 0 0 $2,940 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $1,350

Track: 6 0 0 0 $1,350
19Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :22»½ :46¾¸ 1:14ºº 3gklMcl 10000 37 ---29 7 7 7¶¶ 7º£ 7»£ 6»£ Mudd J 117» L 19.60 Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¸¢ Mary Claire122£ off pace 3w, no bid 10
29Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½¾ :22^¼ :46¿¶ 1:14º¿ 3gklMcl 10000 36 68-30 3 9 5¹£ 4¹ 3¹¡ 7½ Albert T S 122 L 16.20 Moneyforwednesday122¶¢ Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¹¡ btw, mv up, wknd 12
01Sep25 Evd9 ft 5fº^ :22»¾ :46½¾ 1:00¶º 3gklMcl 10000 41-36 1 4 4¹¡ 4º 4¹ 5¼ Edison J 116» fL 18.10 Exploding Circle121¶ Bobby's Girl116¸¡ Miss Landlock121¸¡ chased inside,no kick 8
25Jul25 Evd3 ft 6K¹» :22º¼ :46»¾ 1:20¼¸ 3gklMcl 10000 47-6 2 6 4¼¡ 3º 5¾ 5¸¹¢ Albert T S 121 L 5.20 Str of Astrology121¿¡ Mllory Unbridld124»£ Dt's Goode One124º£ nothing left, gave way 7
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :39.4b 7/7 19 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 21/35 7 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 14/42 29 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 30/41

9
10-1 Aqua

Charlie Brahms© (L)
B.f.4 My Pal Charlie - Blazing Brahms by Brahms, LA
Black, Teal Sash

0.00 $10,000 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Michele Rodriguez)
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (24-1-1-1)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (145-22-19-27) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½¾ :22^¼ :46¿¶ 1:14º¿ 3gklMcl 10000 28--- 1 12 11¿£ 9¶^ 12¶¼ 12¹^£ Rodriguez J L 122 bL 9.40 Moneyforwednesday122¶¢ Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¹¡ wslow st, no impact 12
Workout(s): a2 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :34.4bg 1/11 13 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :36bg 2/25 12 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :53.4b 52/52 31 Oct 25 FG 3F ft :39bg 19/24

10
20-1 Purple

Vickie's Halo 35© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Lone Star Special - Kool Aid Girl by Private Vow, LA
Black, Gold Epaulets, Fleur-De-Lis

32 $10,000 Own: Melton Wilson and Conner Richardson
Trn: Melton Wilson (2-0-0-0)

EMANUEL NIEVES (60-7-3-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,320
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,813 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $243
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,813 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Sep25 Lad1 fm p 7K¸» :23¿¸ :47¿¶ 1:31¶¶ 3gklMcl 20000 (20-15) 88-46 6 2 2¸¡ 3¹ 4º¡ 4¶^£ Nieves E 120 L 28.80 Left Her Behind125¹£ Sweet Thirteen118¶¡ Olivia Antoinette120»¡ brushd start,bid,empty 7
01Sep25 Lad1 fm p 5f :22¿^ :46ºº :59^¹ 3gklMcl 10000 46-36 3 4 4º 5º 4¼ 4¿ Castillo I 119 L 5.70 Ostrica119¡ Risky Secret124½ Demotion124¶¡ wstep slow,3w,no kick 6
16Jun25 Lad7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49º¼ 1:15¾¾ 1:47»^ 3gklMcl 15000 (15-12.5) 65-21 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 7¾ 7¸¹¢ Lozada C 120 L 12.60 Delightful Halo126¼£ Mo Vista120¸¢ Meg's Ladybug126¶£ vied, tired, stopped 7
20May25 Lad5 fm p 1m¸» :48¶½ 1:13¿¾ 1:38¾½ 3gklMsw 23000 84-38 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 6½¡ 7¶½£ Castillo A 118 L 20.30 Classic Embrace118¶¡ Lady Star125¡ Sweet Thirteen125¼ brk in,pace,faltered 8
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :50b 1/1 27 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :49.4b 5/12 13 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :52.0b 14/21 2 Dec 25 Lad 4F my :49.4b 2/7

11
6-1 Grey

Mom's Hands 34© (L)
B.f.4 Mo Tom - Dancing Shawklit by Mr. Shawklit, LA
Yellow, Black "4" on Sleeves

32 $10,000 Own: Roxanne Broussard and Robert Odom
Trn: Jason Faul (9-0-0-2)

CHRIS R. ROSIER (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,930 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,090
Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,930 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,930

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,930
19Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :22»½ :46¾¸ 1:14ºº 3gklMcl 10000 ---35 6 8 8¶¸ 8¼£ 5º¡ 4¹ Riquelme J 122 bL 5.10 Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¸¢ Mary Claire122£ shoe fix, frac, rally 10
04Dec25 FG9 sys 6f½» :22¼¾ :47¹¹ 1:14^¶ 3gk Mcl 12500 46-47 10 4 7» 9¶¶ 6» 3½ Riquelme J 119 ohL 24.00 Madame Markievicz122º¡ Illy Simz122¸¡ Mom's Hands119«¬wwide trip, rallied 10
11Jul25 Evd7 ft 7f¹^ :23¹» :46¾¹ 1:25½» 3gklMsw 34000 16-15 4 8 8¼¡ 8¶¸ 8¶¼ 9¸¾£ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 bL 37.50 Show Respect119»£ The Rain Is Gone121£ Kindling Embers121¹¢wbumped,bore out,checkd 9
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Evd 5F ft 1:03b 1/2 30 Oct 25 Evd 4F ft :50.1b 1/2 14 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :52.2b 48/49

12
10-1 Lime

Mary Claire 36© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Hard Aces - Walma Jean by Ide, LA
Black, Gold Cross Sashes, Gold Sleeves

25 $10,000 Own: David B. Moreau
Trn: Kevin J. Thompson (4-0-1-1)

SOFIA VIVES (41-2-6-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $1,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $1,960 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $1,960

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,960
19Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :22»½ :46¾¸ 1:14ºº 3gklMcl 10000 32 68-36 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 3¸¢ Vives S 122 L 9.20 Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¸¢ Mary Claire122£ btw, 6w, mild rally 10
29Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½¾ :22^¼ :46¿¶ 1:14º¿ 3gklMcl 10000 28 48-33 8 4 8¼£ 8¿ 5º¡ 5»¡ Vives S 122 L *2.40 Moneyforwednesday122¶¢ Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¹¡ svgrnd, improved 12
26Jun25 Evd6 ft 6f¹» :22¸º :45º» 1:10¶½ 3gklMsw 34000 82-3 2 5 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 7¶¹ 7¹^¢ Albert T S 121 80.20 Synthetic121¿ Show Respect119¼¢ It's Been Real121¸¡ svd gnd,faded 7
22May25 Evd4 ft 6f¹» :22¶½ :46¶¼ 1:12^¶ 3 klMsw 34000 69-29 8 2 5¹¡ 7» 7¾ 6¶¿¢ Albert T S 122 35.80 Deal With It122¼¡ All Star Tout122¸¢ Jenny's Day122¶£ close 3-4w, no threat 10
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52.3b 51/52
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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